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31 80158679 1007 EVANGELINE DR LLC 1007 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 300664 202.16$                   -$                        202.16$                          
31 80158679 1007 EVANGELINE DR LLC 1007 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 300663 579.31$                   -$                        579.31$                          
31 80048610 1750 PEPPERWOOD WAY LLC 777 JACKEYS CREEK LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133 733.70$                   -$                        733.70$                          022NH027
25 80149251 2 SALTY DOGS LLC 13025 BENDING RIVER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 170 228.80$                   -$                        228.80$                          038JA00101
31 80147068 4 SEVEN LANDSCAPING AND RECYCLING LLC 200 1ST ST LELAND NC 28451 2023 302932 670.85$                   63.73$                    734.58$                          
31 80147068 4 SEVEN LANDSCAPING AND RECYCLING LLC 200 1ST ST LELAND NC 28451 2023 302933 747.74$                   71.04$                    818.78$                          
31 80137355 7521BC LP 7521 LELAND STATION DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 593 1,486.83$                -$                        1,486.83$                       
13 50548370 A SHORE THING LLC 1427 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 707 1,617.95$                -$                        1,617.95$                       246CE043
31 80127277 A&A INVESTMENTS LLC 9442 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 730 736.75$                   -$                        736.75$                          048HA037
31 80136494 AANSTOOS MARK A SR ETUX 1034 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 742 1,572.40$                -$                        1,572.40$                       037KB041
31 80146059 AARON WALTER H AND 1611 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 747 740.26$                   -$                        740.26$                          029KI063
31 20414930 ABBOTT JAN ETUX 1116 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 786 1,832.41$                -$                        1,832.41$                       058NC007
31 80130648 ABBOTT KAREN L ETVIR 3232 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 788 1,120.99$                -$                        1,120.99$                       058NA010
25 80051804 ABDALLA ESLAM ETUX 10037 HIDDEN BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 817 268.38$                   -$                        268.38$                          048BE012
31 80042392 ABELLI DINO E  ETUX 1046 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 845 1,496.42$                -$                        1,496.42$                       037MB019
31 80047604 ABER TRUST 1110 HAMPTON PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 847 1,526.18$                -$                        1,526.18$                       037JH005
31 80093436 ABERNATHY JERI MCHORNEY 1109 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 864 896.78$                   -$                        896.78$                          037ID016
31 80068464 ABERNATHY PHILLIP S JR ETUX 209 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 870 662.04$                   -$                        662.04$                          048HA202
31 80137419 ABEYOUNIS BRYAN EDWARD ETUX 8364 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 899 807.46$                   -$                        807.46$                          046EM002
31 80116146 ABRAHAM BERNICE 1293 PUTNAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 928 950.94$                   -$                        950.94$                          037AK059
31 80101972 ABRAMOWITZ JESSE AND 3906 AMBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 934 1,151.60$                -$                        1,151.60$                       058MD001
31 80034947 ABRAMOWITZ RONALD A ETUX 2945 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 935 1,510.95$                -$                        1,510.95$                       058JE004    
31 20415270 ABRUZZO PATRICK C ETUX 1030 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 944 1,591.81$                -$                        1,591.81$                       047PD025
31 80146054 ACEITUNO FAITH 5294 VESPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 978 1,067.93$                -$                        1,067.93$                       022LA009
31 80084141 ACKERMAN JEREMY ETUX 317 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1013 987.47$                   -$                        987.47$                          057KB009
31 80028950 ACOSTA SONJA ETVIR 1153 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1035 936.47$                   -$                        936.47$                          037ID089
31 20417970 ACTON PAUL E ETUX 1107 SALFORD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 1066 1,302.18$                -$                        1,302.18$                       037NK029
31 80088432 ACUNA ALEJANDRO JAIMES 8575 HUEY DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1069 370.44$                   -$                        370.44$                          0370003806
31 80119374 ACUNA ALEJANDRO JAIMES ETUX 8575 HUEY DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1070 84.48$                      -$                        84.48$                             0370003807
31 80081438 ACUNA RODRIGO J 119 RAMPART ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 1071 152.12$                   -$                        152.12$                          037GB032
31 80078048 ACUNA RODRIGO JAIMES 119 RAMPART ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 1073 314.12$                   -$                        314.12$                          029KD04301
31 80078048 ACUNA RODRIGO JAIMES 119 RAMPART ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 1074 372.49$                   -$                        372.49$                          029KD043
31 20417960 ADAIR HOLLOWAY ET 2007 WOODWIND DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1083 1,576.53$                -$                        1,576.53$                       037NJ004
31 80036173 ADAIR JAMES M ETUX 3021 ENO LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1084 1,232.87$                -$                        1,232.87$                       058JC006    
31 80146271 ADAIR TURNER JOHN 2137 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1088 834.14$                   -$                        834.14$                          029KI037
31 80078723 ADAMES DANIEL ETALS 1157 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 1091 1,361.29$                -$                        1,361.29$                       037NL005
31 80106349 ADAMS ALLAN ROGERS ETUX 1413 W GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 1095 1,794.88$                -$                        1,794.88$                       058LA019
31 80045431 ADAMS AMANDA S 2025 WILLOW STONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 1097 787.48$                   -$                        787.48$                          022NM025    
31 80104251 ADAMS ANTHONY G ETUX 8655 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1102 1,117.10$                -$                        1,117.10$                       046DA012
31 80073330 ADAMS BRADLEY J AND 2045 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1113 1,549.94$                -$                        1,549.94$                       058GB036
31 80027324 ADAMS CLAUDETTE G AND 1020 LANTERNS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1127 435.91$                   -$                        435.91$                          046OA025
28 80127800 ADAMS DAVID A SR ETUX 3851 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1132 957.96$                   -$                        957.96$                          015IC012
31 80023955 ADAMS DAWNN C UNIT 9 1133 SANDY BEACH CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1136 945.57$                   -$                        945.57$                          037LA014
31 80099092 ADAMS DENISE ETVIR 2408 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1139 1,247.64$                -$                        1,247.64$                       046EC003    
31 20424420 ADAMS HAROLD J ET 1631 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1159 1,214.89$                -$                        1,214.89$                       037JE014
31 80066084 ADAMS JAMES HUBERT JR 983 POE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 1229 10.92$                      -$                        10.92$                             
31 20423260 ADAMS JAMES W ET 1332 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 1232 569.11$                   -$                        569.11$                          037FE014
31 80070490 ADAMS JASON LEE ETUX 1441 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1234 691.42$                   -$                        691.42$                          022KE003
31 80130541 ADAMS JOHN I ETUX 1004 BRIGHTSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 1244 1,245.48$                -$                        1,245.48$                       037NN013
31 80071644 ADAMS JOHN M ETUX 8536 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1245 1,083.13$                -$                        1,083.13$                       036MB018
31 80074049 ADAMS LINDA S 1143 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1266 784.81$                   -$                        784.81$                          037ID084
28 10307400 ADAMS LONNIE MAE ETVIR 4644 BLUE BANKS LP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1274 56.38$                      -$                        56.38$                             0090002817
28 10307400 ADAMS LONNIE MAE ETVIR 4644 BLUE BANKS LP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1273 310.12$                   -$                        310.12$                          0090002805
28 10307400 ADAMS LONNIE MAE ETVIR 4644 BLUE BANKS LP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1275 483.14$                   -$                        483.14$                          00900013
31 80111726 ADAMS LOUIS B ETUX 2228 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1276 1,795.80$                -$                        1,795.80$                       058KA015
31 20424620 ADAMS RICHARD C ETUX 1005 MEADOWSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 1304 1,343.87$                -$                        1,343.87$                       037NN021
31 80132178 ADAMSON BRANDYN ETUX 1808 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 1370 683.07$                   -$                        683.07$                          037PE006
31 20424800 ADDISON TONEY DARNELL ETUX 8556 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1388 960.12$                   -$                        960.12$                          036MB015
31 80144200 ADELS MARK A ETUX 5029 SHADE TREE TER LELAND NC 28451 2024 1395 727.03$                   -$                        727.03$                          057BA034
31 80091195 ADKINS GERALD W III ETUX 1018 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 1431 759.02$                   -$                        759.02$                          029AC009
31 80063437 ADKINS ROBERT L AND 1151 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 1459 1,089.18$                -$                        1,089.18$                       059PA006
31 80113208 ADKINS SEAN 3071 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1460 1,545.59$                -$                        1,545.59$                       058OH006
31 80075451 ADKINS WALTER J ETUX 1732 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 1464 708.40$                   -$                        708.40$                          022NH032
31 80083400 ADLER RICHARD ETUX 1212 SPRINGVALE TERRACE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 1471 1,352.65$                -$                        1,352.65$                       047IA053
31 80023723 AFTERGLOW TANNING INC % JOANN FRY 9296 POST OFFICE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2015 882 18.38$                      14.98$                    33.36$                             
28 80080372 AGUILAR CATHY G 4525 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1739 13.26$                      -$                        13.26$                             0150006608
28 80080372 AGUILAR CATHY G 4525 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1737 14.88$                      -$                        14.88$                             0150006607
28 80080372 AGUILAR CATHY G 4525 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1738 305.86$                   -$                        305.86$                          0150006601
28 80130515 AGUILAR ROBERTO DOMINGUEZ AND 8934 FRIENDLY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 1572 139.52$                   5.23$                      144.75$                          0080002101
28 80130515 AGUILAR ROBERTO DOMINGUEZ AND 8934 FRIENDLY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 1746 241.27$                   -$                        241.27$                          0080002101
31 20427740 AGUSTA MICHAEL V ETUX 2452 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1759 1,430.78$                -$                        1,430.78$                       058FB038
31 80126774 AHLQUIST CANDACE L 7043 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 1772 1,552.61$                -$                        1,552.61$                       058OE012
31 20017240 AHMAD MAHMOOD REVOCABLE TRUST 1035 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 1775 1,917.46$                -$                        1,917.46$                       037OD035
31 80126177 AHMED OSSAMA SALEM ALI ET 5040 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1776 880.39$                   -$                        880.39$                          046PD008
31 80128521 AHUMADA JEROME III 2016 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1791 719.33$                   -$                        719.33$                          022KB007
24 80053680 AIKEN ANGELEA 813 WADDELL ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 1800 585.63$                   -$                        585.63$                          029ED025
31 80115169 AIKENS JAMAR DEVINE 7691 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1813 755.27$                   -$                        755.27$                          046MD010
31 80104579 AIQ AMJAD AND 119 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 1833 711.34$                   -$                        711.34$                          038BD073
31 80080853 AIRHART CARL ETUX 1107 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 1842 618.68$                   -$                        618.68$                          028CE004
31 80144494 AJAX FAMILY REV TRUST ETALS 1135 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1863 1,136.13$                -$                        1,136.13$                       047CA047
31 80111755 AKE MATTHEW T ETUX 1192 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1874 760.32$                   -$                        760.32$                          022NF003
28 80147728 AKINS DANYAL ETVIR 3977 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 1887 855.87$                   -$                        855.87$                          015IE028
31 80027932 AKINWOLE OBATAIYE B ETUX 2183 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1892 1,420.79$                -$                        1,420.79$                       058GE018    
31 80055362 ALAMAR KEITH M ETUX 2313 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 1908 849.66$                   -$                        849.66$                          038IG003
31 80135075 ALAN AND WENDY MORRIS LIVING TRUST 6041 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1913 2,320.22$                -$                        2,320.22$                       058MK001    
31 80103457 ALAN S BARRETT REV TRUST OF 2001 8115 MANASSAS LAKE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 1924 1,518.10$                -$                        1,518.10$                       059PF002
31 80103514 ALAN S BARRETT REV TRUST THE 8115 MANASSAS LAKE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 1925 1,115.02$                -$                        1,115.02$                       071BA010
31 80104244 ALAN S BARRETT REV TRUST THE 8115 MANASSAS LAKE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 1926 1,098.12$                -$                        1,098.12$                       071BD001
31 80114112 ALAN S BARRETT REV TRUST THE 8115 MANASSAS LAKE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 1927 2,200.80$                -$                        2,200.80$                       072AB004
31 80113493 ALBANO AMELIA ANN ETVIR 1039 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 1948 1,477.20$                -$                        1,477.20$                       047PD068
31 80062469 ALBERT ARNOLD R AND 1537 LOW COUNTRY BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 1960 1,314.79$                -$                        1,314.79$                       058CC002    
31 80095795 ALBICKER ROBERT F AND 1135 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 2002 2,146.53$                -$                        2,146.53$                       037EA013
31 10309090 ALBRECHT DALE F 106 BELVEDERE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2010 1,226.58$                -$                        1,226.58$                       038BD059
31 10309100 ALBRECHT TODD A 106 BELVEDERE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2014 721.52$                   -$                        721.52$                          038BD051
31 80111647 ALBRECHT TODD A AND 107 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 2015 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BD050
31 10309070 ALBRECHT TODD ALLEN 107 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 2016 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BD043
31 10309070 ALBRECHT TODD ALLEN 107 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 2017 919.19$                   -$                        919.19$                          038BD047
31 80097317 ALBRIGHT ANTHONY S JR 1312 GARDEN SPRINGS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2021 1,123.52$                -$                        1,123.52$                       047IA048
31 80032605 ALCALA JOSUE RICO 1308 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 2037 711.72$                   -$                        711.72$                          022KF009
31 80115582 ALCOCER GERALDINE M ETVIR 7885 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2044 1,009.53$                -$                        1,009.53$                       057AD039
31 80130184 ALDRIDGE DEBRA 1090 CLAPBOARD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 2090 849.02$                   -$                        849.02$                          046MD071
31 80117094 ALEXANDER DELORES H AND 1316 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 2155 781.84$                   -$                        781.84$                          037ID054
31 80088905 ALEXANDER J DIFONZO JR & LORI DIFONZO REV LIV TRUS 8444 FONTANA LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2163 1,649.62$                -$                        1,649.62$                       071DH011
31 80065556 ALEXANDER KATHY B 5046 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 2177 1,121.88$                -$                        1,121.88$                       058JF018
31 80144598 ALEXANDER RENEE 3626 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2192 833.09$                   -$                        833.09$                          046ME023
25 80054614 ALEXANDER TILITA L 657 POPLAR BRANCHES CLOSE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 2203 354.83$                   -$                        354.83$                          048BD046
31 80117415 ALFANO ASHLEY ELIZABETH AND 4613 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 2217 754.87$                   -$                        754.87$                          046MD029
31 20435660 ALFORD GLEEN G ETUX 8033 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 2235 901.34$                   -$                        901.34$                          057AA030
31 80115648 ALFORD VANESSA AND 2091 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2249 1,100.82$                -$                        1,100.82$                       022KP027
31 80057044 ALI ABDUL ALI ETUX 1933 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 2268 813.73$                   -$                        813.73$                          022KM015    
31 20435970 ALICONA BERNARDINE 3733 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2284 1,126.85$                -$                        1,126.85$                       058ME007
25 80082924 ALL ABOUT HOME EXTERIORS LLC 662 POPLAR BRANCHES CLOSE SE LELAND NC 28451 2021 1783 8.63$                        2.37$                      11.00$                             
25 80082924 ALL ABOUT HOME EXTERIORS LLC 662 POPLAR BRANCHES CLOSE SE LELAND NC 28451 2022 300933 11.36$                      2.10$                      13.46$                             
31 80135212 ALLEN BRIAN JAMES ETUX 5731 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 2365 1,040.96$                -$                        1,040.96$                       057AD077
31 80076134 ALLEN DONNA L 112 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 2396 869.97$                   -$                        869.97$                          047AE034
31 80024208 ALLEN DOUGLAS N JR 3722 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2398 798.77$                   -$                        798.77$                          047AF018
31 20437360 ALLEN DOUGLAS NEAL JR 3722 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2399 1,073.03$                -$                        1,073.03$                       058ND036
25 20437300 ALLEN EDDIE D JR ET 216 BIRCH CREEK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 2400 255.09$                   -$                        255.09$                          047DA004
31 80047725 ALLEN ELIZABETH 3004 BERRY PATCH LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 2404 707.05$                   -$                        707.05$                          057BA019
31 80086537 ALLEN FRANKLIN K ETUX 103 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2413 812.57$                   -$                        812.57$                          038BD003
31 20437380 ALLEN FRED L ETUX 1110 WILWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2414 1,335.64$                -$                        1,335.64$                       058FA060
24 10309280 ALLEN GENEVA M % RICHARD A MCKOY 4506 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2420 173.73$                   -$                        173.73$                          02900117  A
24 80027271 ALLEN JAMIE ELIZABETH 912 BOBBY BROWN CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 2433 644.85$                   -$                        644.85$                          029EC013
31 80128684 ALLEN JESSY 1286 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2444 676.32$                   -$                        676.32$                          048KD006
31 80131089 ALLEN JOHN C JR 8507 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 2450 1,096.44$                -$                        1,096.44$                       036MI007
31 80148290 ALLEN MARIE 5013 NORTHSTAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2476 788.35$                   -$                        788.35$                          057KC048
28 80145763 ALLEN NICHOLE ANN 3823 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2490 939.55$                   -$                        939.55$                          015IC019
31 80098245 ALLISON JAMES ETUX 3124 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 2609 742.10$                   -$                        742.10$                          047AA031
31 20450910 ALLISON MARK P 1007 LEESBURG DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 2619 1,531.98$                -$                        1,531.98$                       047PD079
31 80128470 ALLMAN DEBRA KAY 1086 CLAPBOARD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 2632 752.19$                   -$                        752.19$                          046MD072
31 80021732 ALLMER THOMAS D ETUX 1904 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 2646 989.17$                   -$                        989.17$                          022KA022
31 80066853 ALLMOND MARK H 1948 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 2651 1,030.91$                -$                        1,030.91$                       022KM022    
31 20451205 ALLYNE THOMAS F ETUX 1011 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2708 1,296.57$                -$                        1,296.57$                       037MF036
31 80095279 ALMASY JON PAUL ET 2566 LONG LEAF PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2713 1,064.75$                -$                        1,064.75$                       057AC019
31 80101627 ALSTON LAURIE G 5084 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2831 2,162.21$                -$                        2,162.21$                       071FE007
31 80127861 ALTMAN KENNETH WINSTON II AND 1236 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 2877 1,147.39$                -$                        1,147.39$                       029OF010
31 20456820 ALVAREZ ALEXANDER ETUX 101 TILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2912 777.09$                   -$                        777.09$                          047AF010
31 80064413 ALVAREZ ASHLEY ANN 1809 CHICORY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2914 771.53$                   -$                        771.53$                          038HB054
31 80126235 ALVINO FAMILY TRUST 1285 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2944 908.25$                   -$                        908.25$                          037ID002
31 80120815 ALVINO MICHAEL R 2105 MILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2945 957.04$                   -$                        957.04$                          022KP033
31 80121909 ALVORD MATTHEW G 2202 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2946 1,061.42$                -$                        1,061.42$                       058GD002
31 80115331 ALWINE DANIEL WADE ETUX 1508 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 2954 761.29$                   -$                        761.29$                          022MD021
31 80114679 ALZOQARI BANDER 1108 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 2960 1,421.74$                -$                        1,421.74$                       047PB004
31 80133090 AMADOR DERIAN B LOPEZ ETUX 84 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2965 872.86$                   -$                        872.86$                          038BB018
31 80094695 AMANTE JOHN J ETUX 3074 DAY DREAM LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 2986 1,057.51$                -$                        1,057.51$                       022KP004
31 80111654 AMATO JOSEPH E AND 1135 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 2992 777.36$                   -$                        777.36$                          037ID033
31 80003273 AMAYA JUAN F & MARIA C CASTRO 9490 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3008 732.46$                   -$                        732.46$                          048HA059
31 80084446 AMAZEEN PAUL G ETUX 2012 GINGERWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 3011 722.52$                   -$                        722.52$                          057BA011
31 80126083 AMBROSE BRITANIE DANEILE ET 1260 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3030 790.83$                   -$                        790.83$                          029OF016
31 20459830 AMBROSIA GLORIA T 132 BENTGREEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3038 427.44$                   -$                        427.44$                          037GF008
31 80148380 AMENDOLARE DEBRA 2010 CORNERSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3061 1,048.76$                -$                        1,048.76$                       037NF002
31 10317340 AMERI FRANCINE D 119 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 3068 339.82$                   -$                        339.82$                          037CC023
24 10013815 AMERICAN DISTILLATION INC PO BOX 400 LELAND NC 28451 2024 3076 1,652.44$                -$                        1,652.44$                       
28 80074704 AMIDON RUSSELL P 4680 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3289 607.10$                   -$                        607.10$                          01500002
31 80111651 AMY C & STEPHEN M MIMS LIV TRUST THE 2140 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3360 1,774.90$                -$                        1,774.90$                       058KA037
31 80149180 AMY LINN PREUSSER LIVING TRUST 1845 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 3362 958.96$                   -$                        958.96$                          022KM010    
31 80080676 ANANSON VALERIE G 2127 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3373 1,089.94$                -$                        1,089.94$                       047PB085
31 80123265 ANAR LLC 117 WEDGEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3374 256.50$                   -$                        256.50$                          030OB047
31 80123265 ANAR LLC 117 WEDGEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3375 830.25$                   -$                        830.25$                          030OB048
31 80066037 ANCUTA ALEXANDER ETUX 1023 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 3401 1,668.25$                -$                        1,668.25$                       037LC020
31 80146891 ANDERSEN LARA C 9290 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3416 774.50$                   -$                        774.50$                          029JA00708
31 80100199 ANDERSEN SANDRA L 101 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3420 841.19$                   -$                        841.19$                          047AD001
28 80144935 ANDERSON ALEXA ETVIR 3993 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 3425 763.05$                   -$                        763.05$                          015IE032
31 20459687 ANDERSON ALISON C 51 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3426 876.83$                   -$                        876.83$                          057FA003
31 80030249 ANDERSON BARRY ETUX 2170 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3436 1,510.38$                -$                        1,510.38$                       047PB114
31 80057300 ANDERSON CARL B ETUX 1336 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 3444 1,705.24$                -$                        1,705.24$                       037FE012
31 80029190 ANDERSON CHRISTOPHER J 1327 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2023 3169 517.55$                   49.17$                    566.72$                          022KF003
31 20461350 ANDERSON DAVID CHARLES 1033 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 3471 1,830.30$                -$                        1,830.30$                       037OD034
31 80073945 ANDERSON DEBORAH A 4138 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3512 1,263.01$                -$                        1,263.01$                       058OK004
31 80105996 ANDERSON FAMILY TRUST THE 7025 SPALDING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3539 1,884.63$                -$                        1,884.63$                       071DK010
31 80055137 ANDERSON HENRY C ETUX 1201 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 3549 1,152.71$                -$                        1,152.71$                       047AG058
31 80086648 ANDERSON JOHN ALBERT ETUX 6458 LUCERNA PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 3574 1,140.78$                -$                        1,140.78$                       048HB071
31 20465410 ANDERSON JON J ETUX 7076 TRAILHEAD ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 3584 1,048.17$                -$                        1,048.17$                       057AA048
31 80134909 ANDERSON KYLE ETUX 129 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 3639 861.98$                   -$                        861.98$                          038BB040
31 20469530 ANDERSON LAWRENCE JR ET 1054 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3644 1,475.77$                -$                        1,475.77$                       037KB031
20 80105291 ANDERSON MADISON LEE ETUX 424 HAWTHORNE LOOP RD APT 206 LELAND NC 28451 2024 3656 768.59$                   -$                        768.59$                          156DB014
31 80102658 ANDERSON MAHLON G ETUX 1110 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 3657 1,606.53$                -$                        1,606.53$                       037KG045
31 80131237 ANDERSON QUINTEZ DWAYNE 779 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3694 885.82$                   -$                        885.82$                          046FA051
31 80139871 ANDERSON ROBERT FRANKLIN III AND 1011 SHANDY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 3706 616.28$                   -$                        616.28$                          029NE001
31 80057075 ANDERSON ROGER ETUX 2444 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3714 1,317.90$                -$                        1,317.90$                       046ED005
31 80141576 ANDERSON SARAH E ETVIR 1270 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3722 625.81$                   -$                        625.81$                          048KD010
31 80059572 ANDERSON SEAN A ETUX 9028 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 3729 1,104.57$                -$                        1,104.57$                       057AA035
25 80052408 ANDERSON SLADE LENORE GRETA ETVIR 10232 N OLDE TOWNE WND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3732 279.26$                   -$                        279.26$                          048CA006
31 20472270 ANDERSON STERLING ETUX 1138 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3735 1,040.63$                -$                        1,040.63$                       047CA036
31 80073749 ANDERSON THEODORE ETUX 9488 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3744 717.80$                   -$                        717.80$                          048HA058
31 80065041 ANDERSON THOMAS JUDSON ETUX 1151 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3746 1,046.74$                -$                        1,046.74$                       058FA024
31 80047978 ANDERSON WILLIAM D ETUX 1418 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3756 1,217.25$                -$                        1,217.25$                       071EG013    
31 80130673 ANDRE KEITH ETUX 217 FINLEY FARMS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 3780 1,144.34$                -$                        1,144.34$                       046EL008
31 80141693 ANDREA M BURKHARDT & KENNETH E MASTERS LIV TR ETALS 3825 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 3786 1,172.10$                -$                        1,172.10$                       071CE023
31 80069069 ANDREJCO MATTHEW ETUX 4089 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3791 1,379.65$                -$                        1,379.65$                       058OC014
31 20473690 ANDRESS DAVID B ETUX 1072 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3805 1,835.84$                -$                        1,835.84$                       037KB023
31 10325755 ANDRESS RYAN C ETUX 3316 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 3806 665.52$                   -$                        665.52$                          022KH030
31 80138996 ANDREW & PAMELA KUBICEK FAMILY TRUST ETALS 8528 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3808 1,067.93$                -$                        1,067.93$                       036MI018
31 80147402 ANDREW G CHANG LIVING TRUST ETALS 4842 SEQUOYAH LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 3811 1,747.95$                -$                        1,747.95$                       072AF003
31 80132122 ANDREWS ARVIS 2171 BRITTON RD APT 201 LELAND NC 28451 2024 3830 523.58$                   -$                        523.58$                          037PB010
31 80122115 ANDREWS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 1535 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3872 2,662.25$                -$                        2,662.25$                       071CD014    
31 80138079 ANDREWS FAMILY REV LIV TRUST THE ETALS 5349 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 3873 2,258.36$                -$                        2,258.36$                       071DL007
31 1021007 ANDREWS HAROLD EUGENE 9169 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3880 171.23$                   -$                        171.23$                          037BH031
31 20475170 ANDREWS RICHARD S ETUX 1321 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 3930 928.61$                   -$                        928.61$                          037PG028
31 80136760 ANGE REBECCA BATCHELOR 9065 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 3975 635.47$                   -$                        635.47$                          023PB025
31 80078475 ANGEVINE EMILY KRISTIN 3005 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 4020 806.57$                   -$                        806.57$                          022NL029    
31 80124343 ANITA J BOUTIN FAMILY TRUST 2550 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4043 1,517.29$                -$                        1,517.29$                       058JA008    
31 80104487 ANITA NORTON BUTERA TRUST THE 2224 PINE MILL TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 4047 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029GF022
31 80074368 ANNETTE ROBERT WILLIAM ETUX 1023 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 4104 1,079.27$                -$                        1,079.27$                       037MD024
31 80111659 ANNUNZIATO GUY ET 2156 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4113 1,175.47$                -$                        1,175.47$                       058GD016    
31 80005839 ANSELMO ALAN F ETUX 2059 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4121 1,426.87$                -$                        1,426.87$                       058GC016
31 80073361 ANSLEY KATHRYN B AND 8588 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4124 710.67$                   -$                        710.67$                          037PC008
31 80145612 ANTHONY PAUL JR & MARGARET ANN DURSO REV TRUST ETALS 6349 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4178 1,560.17$                -$                        1,560.17$                       059PC001
31 20476430 ANTHONY RICHARD W ETUX 2216 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4180 1,525.53$                -$                        1,525.53$                       047PB023
31 80098435 ANTHONY V MICHAEL ETUX 1222 DALTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 4190 1,756.76$                -$                        1,756.76$                       037NM011
31 80081468 ANTOINE HENRY 1147 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 4210 1,437.94$                -$                        1,437.94$                       037NH019
31 80024331 ANTONELLI JAY A AND 2017 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4225 1,937.49$                -$                        1,937.49$                       071CC044    
31 80111579 ANTONELLI JOSEPH ETUX 2144 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 4226 2,004.51$                -$                        2,004.51$                       071CC020    
31 20476420 ANTOS CARL R ET 1032 CHERRYWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 4237 978.86$                   -$                        978.86$                          047CA017
31 80069588 ANZELONE PHILIP 1124 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4250 612.64$                   -$                        612.64$                          058NC009
31 80127901 APKE BRIANNA LEE 638 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4266 693.36$                   -$                        693.36$                          037PE024
31 80108509 APPEL DEBRA ANN 276 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4272 736.45$                   -$                        736.45$                          048HA081
31 20476470 APPEL KURT B AND 1089 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4275 985.39$                   -$                        985.39$                          059CC002
31 80109157 APPEL NEIL 131 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4279 576.32$                   -$                        576.32$                          029GF007
31 20476820 APPLEMAN LARRY ETUX 9416 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4311 756.05$                   -$                        756.05$                          048HA024
31 80110992 ARAHILL JUSTIN M ETUX 1120 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 4366 848.45$                   -$                        848.45$                          029KE009
31 80032102 ARBEGAST JAN R ETUX 1339 STILL BLUFF LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4405 1,254.83$                -$                        1,254.83$                       058LB010    
31 80041190 ARCARO MICHAEL A TRUSTEE  AND 1129 LILLIBRIDGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4469 991.93$                   -$                        991.93$                          058FA013
31 80083410 ARCHER JENNA L 1055 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 4483 610.17$                   -$                        610.17$                          028CD012
31 20477890 ARCHIBALD LARRY A ET 1104 HOMESTEAD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 4503 1,460.86$                -$                        1,460.86$                       037FB039
31 80130214 ARCIERO ROSANNE 7371 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4513 937.47$                   -$                        937.47$                          048HB017
20 80116807 ARDOUIN & PATRICIA BOUCARD REV TRUST 8563 OAK ABBEY TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4533 13.30$                      -$                        13.30$                             142HA056
31 80140022 ARELLANES MITCHELL KEARA FAYE 2110 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4535 820.37$                   -$                        820.37$                          029KI033
31 80123639 ARFSTEN CARL 4193 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4557 1,299.46$                -$                        1,299.46$                       058OJ010
31 80080986 ARFSTEN THEODORE LAWRENCE ETUX 4177 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4558 644.76$                   -$                        644.76$                          058OJ014
25 20478050 ARITA JEFFERY P 10045 HIDDEN BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4585 268.28$                   -$                        268.28$                          048BE010
31 80110068 ARIZMENDI ZACHARY MICHAEL ETUX 5105 SKYLARS LANDING LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4586 866.03$                   -$                        866.03$                          029MB008
31 80104006 ARMENGOTL CIRO 105 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4612 620.30$                   -$                        620.30$                          030OB005
31 80124989 ARMENI POLYXENI MARY 5745 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4613 1,097.44$                -$                        1,097.44$                       071BC013
31 20478170 ARMIGER GORDON ETUX 1013 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 4622 1,189.03$                -$                        1,189.03$                       037MF035
28 80135536 ARMSTRONG ASHLEY NICOLE AND 4219 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4652 683.59$                   -$                        683.59$                          0050001202
31 80142503 ARMSTRONG BEVERLY B 7868 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4654 1,186.25$                -$                        1,186.25$                       071BK088
28 80137770 ARMSTRONG KYLE M ETUX 3994 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4673 939.22$                   -$                        939.22$                          015ID011
25 80026608 ARMSTRONG WAYNE P ETUX 229 BIRCH CREEK LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4692 254.89$                   -$                        254.89$                          047DA013
31 80052226 ARNOLD DART JR 2034 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 4734 816.24$                   -$                        816.24$                          022NM007    
31 20483410 ARNOLD JAMES PAUL 5027 NORTHGATE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4754 735.32$                   -$                        735.32$                          038HB045
31 80118619 ARNOLD JUDY MARIE 7619 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4767 755.27$                   -$                        755.27$                          046MD040
31 10333140 ARNOLD LORAN AND 9653 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4775 458.87$                   -$                        458.87$                          029FA036
31 80130554 ARON KELSEY L ETUX 8599 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4801 714.69$                   -$                        714.69$                          037PC029
31 20486810 ARONE RUDOLPH JR ETUX 1003 ALBA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 4804 1,558.14$                -$                        1,558.14$                       037GC020
31 80133324 ARROYO NELSON PACHECO 72 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4849 456.27$                   -$                        456.27$                          038BB020
31 80006598 ARROYO SERGIO LIRA 119 RAMPART STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 4850 469.23$                   -$                        469.23$                          029NB001
31 80116417 ARTEAGA JOSE ETUX 3163 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 4859 651.92$                   -$                        651.92$                          022NO001
31 80099924 ARTHUR MITCHELL LLC UNIT 6 1105 NEW POINTE BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 4879 881.33$                   -$                        881.33$                          047FC00305
31 80113385 ARTICA JOSE TOMAS AYALA AND 9508 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 4888 828.90$                   -$                        828.90$                          048HA068
31 20486450 ARTIN STEVEN ETUX 1006 STRIDER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 4889 1,333.61$                -$                        1,333.61$                       037MH006
31 80068929 ASBURY JAMES R ETUX 1155 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4943 707.35$                   -$                        707.35$                          022NC017
31 80029931 ASBURY JUSTIN E ETUX 5101 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4945 2,202.90$                -$                        2,202.90$                       058MK032    
12 80063844 ASBURY JUSTIN ETUX 5101 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4946 580.40$                   -$                        580.40$                          258AF012
31 80058049 ASCHEMEIER LESLIE E 1010 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 4950 763.83$                   -$                        763.83$                          046OC020
26 10337150 ASH STEPHEN RUSSELL % KEVIN CUMMINGS 149 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 4973 87.83$                      -$                        87.83$                             0202A082
31 80138535 ASHE ABIGAIL PATRICIA ETALS 2165 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5005 736.29$                   -$                        736.29$                          029KI044
31 80093306 ASHELFORD DAVID J ETUX 4073 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 5020 1,751.44$                -$                        1,751.44$                       058NH006
31 80104223 ASHER THREDWAY ETUX 3099 WOODBEND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 5025 1,242.89$                -$                        1,242.89$                       037CH011
31 80049595 ASHLEY RON E ETUX 1128 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5054 1,093.12$                -$                        1,093.12$                       037ME023
31 80030189 ASHTON KIMBERLY ANN 1376 STILL BLUFF LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5087 1,260.50$                -$                        1,260.50$                       058LB026    
31 80136916 ASSELIN EDWARD E ETALS 1113 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 5130 1,837.89$                -$                        1,837.89$                       058NC031
31 10013902 ASSISTED CARE MANAGEMENT GROUP SUITE 2C 1003 OLDE WATERFORD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5133 307.52$                   -$                        307.52$                          
31 80099577 ATKINS DANIEL C II ETUX 212 GARDENVIEW CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5205 703.49$                   -$                        703.49$                          029MA00505
31 20489260 ATKINS JOHN CLIFTON JR ETUX 8547 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5212 1,108.35$                -$                        1,108.35$                       036MB020
31 80110645 ATKINSON LAWANNA MYESHA 2610 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 5258 904.58$                   -$                        904.58$                          057AD006
31 80144618 ATLANTIC BUILDING CO NC LLC PO BOX 2200 LELAND NC 28451 2024 5286 499.50$                   -$                        499.50$                          071BM022
31 80152738 ATLANTIC BUILDING COMPANY NC LLC PO BOX 2200 LELAND NC 28451 2024 5292 92.84$                      -$                        92.84$                             
31 80091654 ATLURI BHUPAT KUMAR ETUX 4334 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 5368 1,714.20$                -$                        1,714.20$                       071DJ020
31 80061226 ATTIQ YALDA ROYA 221 GARDENVIEW CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5403 710.07$                   -$                        710.07$                          029MA00510
11 10339070 AULL JASON R ETUX 993 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5470 209.81$                   -$                        209.81$                          256CC107
31 10339070 AULL JASON R ETUX 993 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5471 690.23$                   -$                        690.23$                          022NA018
31 80099724 AULL JASON RAY 993 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5472 28.67$                      -$                        28.67$                             
31 80052239 AULL JASON RAY ETUX 993 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5473 809.16$                   -$                        809.16$                          022MB003
31 80066856 AUMAN DAVID L ETUX 264 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5481 1,229.23$                -$                        1,229.23$                       037FH023
31 80070435 AUMAND THOMAS J 1516 MISTY RUN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 5490 1,066.23$                -$                        1,066.23$                       047IA079
31 80000119 AUSTERMILLER BRADLEY J ETUX 1012 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 5513 872.34$                   -$                        872.34$                          046OA005
31 80005877 AUSTIN PARTNERS LLC 2001 S BAXTER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 5571 3,735.50$                -$                        3,735.50$                       0580000722
31 80137097 AUSTIN SYDNEY F ETVIR 2125 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5588 725.21$                   -$                        725.21$                          037FG009
31 20495320 AUSTRIA MARIA LOURDES ETVIR SUITE 203 509 OLDE WATERFORD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5599 764.24$                   -$                        764.24$                          047DB006
31 80148474 AUTEN SUSAN GAIL MURPHY AND 3105 SANSBURY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 5604 814.29$                   -$                        814.29$                          022KO009
31 20496110 AUTRY CHRISTY A 1266 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 5626 611.50$                   -$                        611.50$                          048KD011
31 20497350 AVALONE MICHAEL C ETUX 2102 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5682 1,373.60$                -$                        1,373.60$                       037FG030
31 80096921 AVALOS FERNANDO ETUX 1108 W BRICKHAVEN COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5683 1,528.96$                -$                        1,528.96$                       047PA007
31 10342900 AVANT HIRAM LEE ET 9176 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5690 144.72$                   -$                        144.72$                          029JA011
31 10342900 AVANT HIRAM LEE ET 9176 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5691 677.19$                   -$                        677.19$                          029JA010
25 20498790 AVERITT BARBERA LYNNE 9990 S OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 5708 298.85$                   -$                        298.85$                          048FC016
31 80102784 AVERSA GENE ETUX 1017 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 5718 1,633.69$                -$                        1,633.69$                       037OD007
31 80100992 AVERY GARY R ETUX 1125 STONE MOSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 5724 1,187.95$                -$                        1,187.95$                       047IA005
31 80099717 AVILA LUIS E ETUX 9453 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5735 836.35$                   -$                        836.35$                          048HA162
31 80033919 AVINO TAMMY ETVIR 1006 STONESTHROW COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 5738 789.99$                   -$                        789.99$                          046OA002
31 80141267 AWUMEY FREDERICK K ETUX 5728 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 5761 1,122.90$                -$                        1,122.90$                       057AD046
31 80021656 AXELROD ROBERT L & CHRISTINE TR 1073 LEESBURG DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5764 1,484.54$                -$                        1,484.54$                       047PD052
31 80119124 AYALA DAVID ETUX 1120 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 5776 1,306.18$                -$                        1,306.18$                       037FF028
31 80100467 AYCOCK BRAD L 2007 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 5783 707.97$                   -$                        707.97$                          022KB018
31 80035604 AYCOCK ELMER DELANEY ETALS % ELMER DELANEY AYCOCK 9308 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5787 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               029LA01816
31 80035604 AYCOCK ELMER DELANEY ETALS % ELMER DELANEY AYCOCK 9308 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5788 0.57$                        -$                        0.57$                               029LA018
31 80035604 AYCOCK ELMER DELANEY ETALS % ELMER DELANEY AYCOCK 9308 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5786 467.78$                   -$                        467.78$                          029LA01815
31 80052607 AYCOCK MATTHEW D 943 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 5409 9.47$                        0.14$                      9.61$                               029MA01502
31 80052607 AYCOCK MATTHEW D 943 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 5794 365.26$                   -$                        365.26$                          029MA01502
31 80062451 AYERS WILLIAM T ETUX 3162 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 5828 805.14$                   -$                        805.14$                          022NO005
31 80067762 AZIMI FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST THE 4000 HALLIBURTON CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 5844 1,118.12$                -$                        1,118.12$                       058JC013    
31 80087813 BABB JOHN R JR ETUX 1009 E SHEARWATER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 6096 946.51$                   -$                        946.51$                          037LA076
31 80147976 BABI AMIR L 7547 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6107 847.64$                   -$                        847.64$                          046MD005
31 80098149 BABINEAU LUCIEN R ETUX 2110 MILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 6111 731.78$                   -$                        731.78$                          022KP029
31 80112872 BABINEAU MICHAEL ETUX 9202 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 6112 910.76$                   -$                        910.76$                          029JA00716
31 20507740 BABSON GWENDOLYN K ETVIR 1088 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 6157 10.90$                      -$                        10.90$                             
31 80130998 BABSON OGAL D ETUX 1088 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 6211 726.27$                   -$                        726.27$                          059BB032
31 80076798 BABSON OGAL DEWAYNE ETUX 1088 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 6213 1,635.15$                -$                        1,635.15$                       037KG008
31 80079478 BACCHI CATHERINE S 1057 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 6272 734.27$                   -$                        734.27$                          047HB002
31 80123865 BACH PAULA K AND 4620 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 6279 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD014
31 80069262 BACON JANIE M 9449 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 6311 692.52$                   -$                        692.52$                          048HA164
31 10349420 BADGETT DEBRA ANN ETALS 9360 MERRYWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 6342 388.72$                   -$                        388.72$                          02900017
31 80128770 BADLATO JEANNE MARIE 135 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 6355 788.37$                   -$                        788.37$                          047AF007
31 80135951 BAE ROBERT AND 1763 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6357 980.18$                   -$                        980.18$                          046LD015
31 80084712 BAER BRIAN ETUX 114 STONEY CREEK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 6359 855.14$                   -$                        855.14$                          057NA040
31 80147685 BAER MICHAEL EDWIN ETUX 4110 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6362 1,370.30$                -$                        1,370.30$                       058OF004
31 80102203 BAGATELLE SHARON T 1824 ANGEL POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 6374 1,604.66$                -$                        1,604.66$                       071BH072
31 20508630 BAGGETT JEROME J ETUX 1506 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6385 997.76$                   -$                        997.76$                          037GC025
31 80111307 BAGGETT SHELBY TAYLOR 1184 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6387 937.20$                   -$                        937.20$                          037IE003
31 20514600 BAGOLY RICHARD D ETUX 1042 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 6401 1,424.36$                -$                        1,424.36$                       037LB036
31 80108765 BAIATA DONNA L 5140 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6419 2,388.15$                -$                        2,388.15$                       071FD004
31 80049136 BAILEY JAMES D ETUX 5077 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 6472 1,530.68$                -$                        1,530.68$                       058JG034
31 80140017 BAILEY LESLIE AND 8340 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 6490 924.78$                   -$                        924.78$                          046EM006
31 80111738 BAILEY NAJJA LAMARR ET 7834 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6508 1,039.15$                -$                        1,039.15$                       057AC042
31 80089652 BAILEY ROBERT J ETUX 2013 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 6520 1,359.40$                -$                        1,359.40$                       058MA002
25 80026931 BAILEY SALAHUDIN A ETUX 10031 BURNING BUSH RDG CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 6523 244.90$                   -$                        244.90$                          038OA024
31 80098206 BAILEY SHANNON N 3111 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 6525 931.39$                   -$                        931.39$                          029MB031
31 80105401 BAILEY TASHOMBI AND 1105 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 6530 1,272.24$                -$                        1,272.24$                       047AG008
31 80040417 BAILY JOHN A TRUSTEE 1224 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6552 899.78$                   -$                        899.78$                          037MG006
31 80091057 BAILY JOHN ALBERT ETUX 1224 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6553 1,485.57$                -$                        1,485.57$                       037FD017
31 80108467 BAKER BETTY LINDA 1666 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 6637 1,123.20$                -$                        1,123.20$                       058JH014
31 20521890 BAKER DAVID S ET 8673 ORCHARD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 6667 729.95$                   -$                        729.95$                          047AA005
31 80042737 BAKER DONALD L ETUX 6095 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6677 1,709.29$                -$                        1,709.29$                       058ML009    
31 80072994 BAKER JAMES S ETUX 6432 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6714 1,587.03$                -$                        1,587.03$                       059PF003
31 10352300 BAKER JOHN E ETALS 112 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 6723 355.28$                   -$                        355.28$                          030OC022
31 80143888 BAKER KELLY SHANNON 1186 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6731 745.44$                   -$                        745.44$                          022NF006
31 80062141 BAKER KENNETH F ETUX 3056 ANNSDALE DR S LELAND NC 28451 2024 6734 1,136.35$                -$                        1,136.35$                       058NA069
31 20523850 BAKER LARRY V ETUX 1029 DAYBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 6742 1,788.62$                -$                        1,788.62$                       037LE024
31 80086925 BAKER MARK R ETUX 4194 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 6750 1,362.20$                -$                        1,362.20$                       058OJ008
31 10353210 BALDWIN ALTON V P O BOX 544 LELAND NC 28451 2024 7132 452.63$                   -$                        452.63$                          029FA003
31 80099503 BALDWIN ERNESTINE 3119 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 7146 824.42$                   -$                        824.42$                          029MB029
31 80130212 BALDWIN JAMES ET 2033 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7155 731.59$                   -$                        731.59$                          022NM023    
24 10362270 BALDWIN SHEILA 9723 OLD MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7173 130.59$                   -$                        130.59$                          029CA00701
31 80144831 BALDWIN STEVEN A 1624 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7177 1,353.00$                -$                        1,353.00$                       037JE010
31 80125172 BALL JESSICA 310 CORALSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7237 803.79$                   -$                        803.79$                          048HA102
31 80121081 BALL MARY F 8432 FONTANA LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7240 1,631.69$                -$                        1,631.69$                       071DH008
28 80106860 BALLARD ADRAIN 4842 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7264 475.90$                   -$                        475.90$                          0090005002
28 80067978 BALLARD ADRAIN L 4842 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7265 359.59$                   -$                        359.59$                          0090001505
28 80029825 BALLARD ADRIAN 4842 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7266 212.30$                   -$                        212.30$                          00900050
28 10363470 BALLARD ADRIAN L 4842 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7269 31.43$                      -$                        31.43$                             0090002812
28 10363470 BALLARD ADRIAN L 4842 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7267 40.28$                      -$                        40.28$                             0090002302
28 10363470 BALLARD ADRIAN L 4842 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7268 42.82$                      -$                        42.82$                             0090002304
28 10363470 BALLARD ADRIAN L 4842 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7270 211.05$                   -$                        211.05$                          0090004901
28 80003969 BALLARD ADRIAN L 4842 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7271 1.81$                        -$                        1.81$                               0090002816
28 80144372 BALLARD AHBIANI AND 4128 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 7272 827.28$                   -$                        827.28$                          015IB002
28 10364970 BALLARD AVERY D ETUX 4299 SAWMILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7276 18.52$                      -$                        18.52$                             0050001309
28 10364910 BALLARD AVERY DEON 4299 SAWMILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7277 366.80$                   -$                        366.80$                          0150002801
24 10366700 BALLARD CLIFTON 2539 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7281 50.83$                      -$                        50.83$                             0170005608
24 10366750 BALLARD CLIFTON ET 2539 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7285 9.40$                        -$                        9.40$                               0230007801
24 10366750 BALLARD CLIFTON ET 2539 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7282 11.25$                      -$                        11.25$                             0170007603
24 10366750 BALLARD CLIFTON ET 2539 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7283 22.20$                      -$                        22.20$                             0170007606
24 10366750 BALLARD CLIFTON ET 2539 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7286 95.03$                      -$                        95.03$                             01700076
24 10366750 BALLARD CLIFTON ET 2539 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7284 192.10$                   -$                        192.10$                          0170007605
24 10366750 BALLARD CLIFTON ET 2539 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7287 524.90$                   -$                        524.90$                          0170005802
31 80063255 BALLARD DONAVON D 1106 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7296 741.37$                   -$                        741.37$                          028DC001
28 10372991 BALLARD EARLEASE ETVIR 2559 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7297 98.98$                      -$                        98.98$                             0150000801
28 10372981 BALLARD ELEANOR Y 4281 STILLLYS AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7298 25.52$                      -$                        25.52$                             0050001306
28 10374800 BALLARD EVELYN MCKOY 4645 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7306 107.70$                   -$                        107.70$                          00900026
28 10376900 BALLARD FOSSIE M ETALS 4520 BLUE BANK LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7307 45.87$                      -$                        45.87$                             0090003803
28 80049277 BALLARD FRANK E SR 4297 BLUE BANKS LP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7308 86.62$                      -$                        86.62$                             00500014
28 10381150 BALLARD GEORGE V AND 4460 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 6903 60.40$                      5.74$                      66.14$                             00800060
24 10384490 BALLARD HENRY LEE AND 2559 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7324 283.50$                   -$                        283.50$                          01700031
28 10384500 BALLARD HENRY LEE ET C/O JOHNNY COBB 2531 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7325 48.60$                      -$                        48.60$                             00900078
24 10384550 BALLARD HENRY LEE JR 1643 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7327 6.30$                        -$                        6.30$                               0230007703
24 10384550 BALLARD HENRY LEE JR 1643 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7328 270.35$                   -$                        270.35$                          0230007701
24 10387280 BALLARD HENRY LEE SR 1643 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7329 39.93$                      -$                        39.93$                             0230007702
28 10387350 BALLARD HUBERT CLYDE 4885 BLUE BANK LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7337 353.87$                   -$                        353.87$                          00900042
24 10390150 BALLARD JAMES EDWARD 9870 RIDGE ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7340 334.66$                   -$                        334.66$                          0170006901
28 10392880 BALLARD JOHN FRANK 4305 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7345 342.12$                   -$                        342.12$                          01500028
28 10391510 BALLARD JOHN FRANKLIN ET 4305 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7346 9.07$                        -$                        9.07$                               0050001304
28 11006091 BALLARD JOHN FRANKLIN ET 4305 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7347 21.90$                      -$                        21.90$                             0050001301
24 80031673 BALLARD JUANITA B ETVIR PO BOX 111 LELAND NC 28451 2024 7349 263.10$                   -$                        263.10$                          0170005902
28 10399810 BALLARD LENWOOD ET 4460 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7353 5.90$                        -$                        5.90$                               
28 10399810 BALLARD LENWOOD ET 4460 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 300906 6.22$                        0.59$                      6.81$                               
28 10399810 BALLARD LENWOOD ET 4460 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7354 396.95$                   -$                        396.95$                          01500011
28 80132606 BALLARD LINWOOD JR AND 4440 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7356 193.81$                   -$                        193.81$                          0150000903
28 80132606 BALLARD LINWOOD JR AND 4440 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 6947 193.81$                   18.41$                    212.22$                          0150000903
28 10399950 BALLARD MARGARET 4460 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7359 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               0150000914
28 10399950 BALLARD MARGARET 4460 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 6950 0.27$                        0.03$                      0.30$                               0150000914
28 10399950 BALLARD MARGARET 4460 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7358 0.35$                        -$                        0.35$                               0150000913
28 10399950 BALLARD MARGARET 4460 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 6949 0.35$                        0.03$                      0.38$                               0150000913
28 10401160 BALLARD MARVIN E 4400 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7360 150.96$                   -$                        150.96$                          01500068
24 10401170 BALLARD MARVIN E 2559 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7361 188.45$                   -$                        188.45$                          01700057
28 80076191 BALLARD RODNEY L ETUX 4555 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7373 33.40$                      -$                        33.40$                             00900021
28 10401375 BALLARD RODNEY LAVERN ET 4555 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 7374 957.83$                   -$                        957.83$                          0090001801
24 80043480 BALLARD RUBY 2523 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7378 169.71$                   -$                        169.71$                          0170005801
28 10404010 BALLARD SYLVESTER 4520 BLUE BANK LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7386 26.95$                      -$                        26.95$                             0090002001
28 10404010 BALLARD SYLVESTER 4520 BLUE BANK LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7385 479.03$                   -$                        479.03$                          00900020
28 10404040 BALLARD SYLVESTER D ETALS 4751 BROWN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 7387 1,007.59$                -$                        1,007.59$                       0090003201
28 10404060 BALLARD SYLVESTER ET 4520 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7391 46.49$                      -$                        46.49$                             00900032
28 10404060 BALLARD SYLVESTER ET 4520 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7390 72.41$                      -$                        72.41$                             0050001303
28 10404060 BALLARD SYLVESTER ET 4520 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7389 320.17$                   -$                        320.17$                          00900018
28 10405530 BALLARD VERNITA 10085 WNDNG BRANCHERS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7392 7.44$                        -$                        7.44$                               
24 10405830 BALLARD WILLIAM H P O BOX 111 LELAND NC 28451 2024 7396 45.85$                      -$                        45.85$                             0170005901
24 10405840 BALLARD WILLIAM H ETUX PO BOX 111 LELAND NC 28451 2024 7397 94.08$                      -$                        94.08$                             01700059
24 10405840 BALLARD WILLIAM H ETUX PO BOX 111 LELAND NC 28451 2024 7399 488.95$                   -$                        488.95$                          01700061
24 10405840 BALLARD WILLIAM H ETUX PO BOX 111 LELAND NC 28451 2024 7398 835.25$                   -$                        835.25$                          0170008402
24 80110024 BALLARD WILLIE MAE AND 1064 PARKWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7400 129.28$                   -$                        129.28$                          01700021
31 20543530 BALLENBERGER LOREE A 1132 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 7409 641.66$                   -$                        641.66$                          037PE074
28 10411030 BALLOON RITA B 4719 BROWNS TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 7421 30.38$                      -$                        30.38$                             005OA001
28 10411030 BALLOON RITA B 4719 BROWNS TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 7420 30.38$                      -$                        30.38$                             005OA002
28 10411030 BALLOON RITA B 4719 BROWNS TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 7424 30.38$                      -$                        30.38$                             005OA005
28 10411030 BALLOON RITA B 4719 BROWNS TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 7423 30.38$                      -$                        30.38$                             005OA004
28 10411030 BALLOON RITA B 4719 BROWNS TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 7422 30.38$                      -$                        30.38$                             005OA003
24 10411020 BALLOON TONY HRS % RICHARD A MCKOY 4506 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7425 148.85$                   -$                        148.85$                          02900117
31 80139388 BALOUGH JOANNA ETVIR 193 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7443 589.82$                   -$                        589.82$                          029GF040
31 10411090 BALOW DAVID B ETUX 1036 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 7444 729.19$                   -$                        729.19$                          029KG018
31 80004604 BALSINGER JACK ETUX 1312 TASWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7447 1,853.12$                -$                        1,853.12$                       058LA007
31 80104901 BANAS JENNIFER L 7838 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7472 1,064.72$                -$                        1,064.72$                       057AC043
31 80060938 BANDA ROBERT ETUX 1085 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 7484 839.84$                   -$                        839.84$                          022NN019
31 80118068 BANFIELD GLENN LEE 926 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7512 799.63$                   -$                        799.63$                          036MA025
31 20543750 BANKS BARBARA ELLINGTON 1102 LARCHMONT COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7538 1,367.44$                -$                        1,367.44$                       058FA081
31 20544840 BANNERMAN CARL J ETUX 1106 LAKEBREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7575 1,372.73$                -$                        1,372.73$                       037KH017
31 80051825 BANNERMAN KATHRYN AND 1032 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 7580 786.75$                   -$                        786.75$                          029KF001
31 80116656 BANNERMAN TAMMIE BOWEN 115 LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7584 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               030OB00101
31 80116656 BANNERMAN TAMMIE BOWEN 115 LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 7171 178.37$                   1.34$                      179.71$                          030OA016
31 80116656 BANNERMAN TAMMIE BOWEN 115 LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7582 371.87$                   -$                        371.87$                          030OA016
31 80116656 BANNERMAN TAMMIE BOWEN 115 LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 7172 826.19$                   24.79$                    850.98$                          030OA019
31 80116656 BANNERMAN TAMMIE BOWEN 115 LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7583 1,065.23$                -$                        1,065.23$                       030OA019
31 10413940 BANNERMAN TAMMIE BOWEN ETVIR 115 LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7585 27.84$                      -$                        27.84$                             030OB00102
31 10413940 BANNERMAN TAMMIE BOWEN ETVIR 115 LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7586 139.35$                   -$                        139.35$                          030OB001
31 80090084 BANNING MAX NORTON ETUX 2965 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7591 1,549.21$                -$                        1,549.21$                       058JD025    
31 80123797 BARAN TARA 1220 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7623 809.84$                   -$                        809.84$                          029OF006
31 80146614 BARANOWSKI FAMILY REV LIV TRUST ETALS 977 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7625 1,691.15$                -$                        1,691.15$                       037LD008
31 11105570 BARBARA PUGLIESE GRAHAM REV TRUST 133 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59042 748.54$                   -$                        748.54$                          030OB015



31 80131284 BARBATO MEGAN B 1290 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7668 666.04$                   -$                        666.04$                          048KD005
31 80095678 BARBEE ALEXANDRA TAYLOR ETVIR 112 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7674 940.52$                   -$                        940.52$                          030PB00101
31 10413890 BARBEE BRADLEY D 9367 MARIE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7680 861.60$                   -$                        861.60$                          029KA047
31 80007719 BARBEE BRADLEY DARRELL 9367 MARIE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2015 301412 31.16$                      25.40$                    56.56$                             
31 80007719 BARBEE BRADLEY DARRELL 9367 MARIE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2017 7194 37.30$                      23.69$                    60.99$                             
31 80007719 BARBEE BRADLEY DARRELL 9367 MARIE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2016 301217 35.51$                      25.74$                    61.25$                             
31 80007719 BARBEE BRADLEY DARRELL 9367 MARIE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2014 302194 32.80$                      29.68$                    62.48$                             
26 80096009 BARBOUR MICHAEL J 121 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7812 488.38$                   -$                        488.38$                          0211A011
31 80037456 BARBOUR THOMAS G ETUX 2140 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 7813 2,444.66$                -$                        2,444.66$                       071CC019    
31 80133750 BARBRET FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 6729 CHESSINGTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 7817 1,738.34$                -$                        1,738.34$                       071DJ005
31 80117763 BARCELONA FRANK JR ETUX 2632 VICKERY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 7820 1,419.61$                -$                        1,419.61$                       058FB04201
31 80135964 BARCOMB CAITYLYN FAITH ETVIR 1791 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7832 989.93$                   -$                        989.93$                          046LD019
31 80094271 BARDALES CHRISTIAN A ETUX 1230 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7836 781.46$                   -$                        781.46$                          022NP007
31 80119782 BARDON NORMAN ETUX 9710 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 7853 838.49$                   -$                        838.49$                          029KC02222
31 80048369 BARDWELL JESSICA CHRISTINE 1510 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 7860 712.04$                   -$                        712.04$                          022KD003
31 80103809 BARIS RICHARD 2428 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 7972 1,351.81$                -$                        1,351.81$                       058FB032
31 80097897 BARKER ANTHONY AUSTIN 1311 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 7976 347.69$                   -$                        347.69$                          022KF007
31 80039305 BARKER THOMAS GEORGE ETUX 1263 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8026 1,283.39$                -$                        1,283.39$                       037MC030
31 80147146 BARLOW CAROLYN SUE 5017 NORTHSTAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8067 788.35$                   -$                        788.35$                          057KC047
31 80114816 BARNES APRIL MARIE AND 7690 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8104 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD019
31 80091925 BARNES EDWARD J ETUX 1809 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 8132 789.70$                   -$                        789.70$                          022NK021
31 80089598 BARNES ERICA P 5816 HERITAGE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 8134 795.07$                   -$                        795.07$                          022NP015
31 80030969 BARNES KELLY E ETVIR 2068 LAPHAM DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8172 1,254.20$                -$                        1,254.20$                       047AG035
25 20552530 BARNES STUART T 10185 HAWKESWATER BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 8219 239.91$                   -$                        239.91$                          038OA025
31 80107223 BARNES TERESA L 319 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8224 722.87$                   -$                        722.87$                          029MA00522
31 80113234 BARNETT SHANDA HUNSUCKER 1651 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8244 1,154.79$                -$                        1,154.79$                       058JH017
31 80113104 BARNETTE JAMES ETUX 3626 CATHERINE LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 8248 1,682.40$                -$                        1,682.40$                       072AA006
31 80060011 BARNETTE RICHARD A ETUX 3070 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8252 1,602.07$                -$                        1,602.07$                       058OG001
31 80033973 BARNEY JOSEPH ETALS 1169 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8254 937.63$                   -$                        937.63$                          037IE010
31 80053786 BARNEY JOSEPH R ETUX 105 PINEGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8255 1,155.55$                -$                        1,155.55$                       037GH025
26 80090075 BARNHARDT RAMONA 141 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8261 388.83$                   -$                        388.83$                          0211A036
31 10422360 BARNHARDT SARAH ETVIR 1720 PROVINCIAL DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8263 702.22$                   -$                        702.22$                          022KI029
31 80050942 BARNHILL RENA H ETVIR 9664 HOLLY HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8294 208.48$                   -$                        208.48$                          029FC007
31 80121342 BARON PAUL AND 2164 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8320 1,766.85$                -$                        1,766.85$                       058KA031
31 80130467 BARONE FAMILY REV LIVING TRUST 1047 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 8324 1,460.27$                -$                        1,460.27$                       037LB018
31 80066550 BARRA SARAH 103 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8356 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE002
31 80129456 BARRETT CHARLES J JR AND 7372 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8373 902.02$                   -$                        902.02$                          057NA023
31 80006600 BARRIE MARTIN B AND 1009 STRIDER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8427 1,549.50$                -$                        1,549.50$                       037MH003
28 80142079 BARRIER ALTON BRYNNEN ETUX 4190 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 8429 827.01$                   -$                        827.01$                          015IE006
31 80065176 BARRIGA LIVERIA AGUILAR 889 PRIN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 8435 98.88$                      -$                        98.88$                             037IA011
31 80090549 BARRON JOSE HILARIO AND 930 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8464 4.05$                        -$                        4.05$                               037CD007
31 80090549 BARRON JOSE HILARIO AND 930 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8466 81.00$                      -$                        81.00$                             037CD01001
31 80090549 BARRON JOSE HILARIO AND 930 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8467 93.64$                      -$                        93.64$                             037CD008
31 80090549 BARRON JOSE HILARIO AND 930 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8465 123.50$                   -$                        123.50$                          037CD009
31 80112781 BARRON JOSE HILARIO ETUX 930 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8468 218.16$                   -$                        218.16$                          037GB041
31 80128031 BARROW BRIAN KEITH ETUX 208 FINLEY FARMS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8487 1,200.91$                -$                        1,200.91$                       046EL003
31 80077300 BARRY FELENSTEIN LIVING TRUST AND 2236 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 8502 502.58$                   -$                        502.58$                          058GC012
31 80071987 BARSKY DAVID S ETUX 1252 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8533 1,252.67$                -$                        1,252.67$                       037MC038
31 20555120 BARTEK DAVID L ETUX 1719 S STILLWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8545 1,928.34$                -$                        1,928.34$                       058LA034
31 80022282 BARTH ALLEN A ETUX 1014 DOWLING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8552 1,615.49$                -$                        1,615.49$                       047PD007
31 80045389 BARTH STEVEN A ETUX 2412 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8561 1,268.35$                -$                        1,268.35$                       046EC004    
31 80082250 BARTLETT WILLIAM REED ETUX 1159 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8618 1,055.92$                -$                        1,055.92$                       047CB002
31 80035121 BARTMAN THOMAS F 1123 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8626 777.36$                   -$                        777.36$                          037ID020
31 80039081 BARTON SAMUEL L ETUX 7392 CRYSTAL STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8665 686.75$                   -$                        686.75$                          057NA009
31 20556560 BARTON SCOTT R ETUX 8647 ORCHARD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 8666 596.54$                   -$                        596.54$                          047AC003
31 20556570 BARTON TIMOTHY E ET 264 CORALSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8668 673.43$                   -$                        673.43$                          048HA078
31 80139664 BASALDUA FAMILY REV LIVING TRUST 975 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8694 1,583.82$                -$                        1,583.82$                       037LD007
31 80108074 BASELICE MICHAEL D AND 5116 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8700 2,220.59$                -$                        2,220.59$                       071FD021
31 80023046 BASS JIMMIE W JR 977 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 8763 919.24$                   -$                        919.24$                          022MB011
31 80075084 BASS JUNE B 1521 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8773 381.90$                   -$                        381.90$                          022MD010
31 80093322 BASSLER PATRICIA E AND 1125 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8799 1,124.39$                -$                        1,124.39$                       037FF007
31 20567600 BASSLER WAYNE B ETUX 3119 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8800 1,280.85$                -$                        1,280.85$                       037FB036
31 80112766 BASTEDO ANDREW J ETUX 7323 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8805 1,133.19$                -$                        1,133.19$                       048HB005
31 80050503 BATAZHAN ILYA Y 139 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8811 572.29$                   -$                        572.29$                          029GF011
31 80089071 BATCHELOR JAMIE LEIGH 130 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8818 572.35$                   -$                        572.35$                          030OC006
31 10425250 BATCHELOR KENNETH DALE ET 128 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8819 1,001.27$                -$                        1,001.27$                       030OC007
31 80096917 BATCHELOR ROBERT ALLEN SR ETUX 3872 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 8826 1,089.83$                -$                        1,089.83$                       022KP019
31 80021883 BATEMAN SANDRA B ETVIR 2192 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8833 1,041.04$                -$                        1,041.04$                       058GD005
31 80048425 BATEMAN TY R ETUX 684 JACKEYS CREEK LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8834 1,139.97$                -$                        1,139.97$                       048GD028
31 80124586 BATES ROBERT 8831 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8875 919.73$                   -$                        919.73$                          029IB025
31 80147299 BATH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST THE ETALS 5030 SNEADENS CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 8883 1,459.62$                -$                        1,459.62$                       059PA033
31 80093315 BATIOJA BORIS A ETUX 8901 TIMOUR TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8888 852.17$                   -$                        852.17$                          059NA013
31 80049901 BATIOJA BORIS ETUX 8901 TIMOUR TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8890 786.08$                   -$                        786.08$                          059JB002
31 80049901 BATIOJA BORIS ETUX 8901 TIMOUR TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8889 932.93$                   -$                        932.93$                          059JF018
31 80104298 BATIOJA LUIS ETALS 1309 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8891 819.83$                   -$                        819.83$                          022MA019
31 80003859 BATISH PROPERTIES LLC 1547 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8896 428.79$                   -$                        428.79$                          038BA017
31 20568820 BATISH SANJAY ET 1547 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8897 1,584.63$                -$                        1,584.63$                       037GD007
31 20571590 BATSON BYRON J AND 2061 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8909 1,058.83$                -$                        1,058.83$                       047AG092
31 80131157 BATSON FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 4711 MUIRFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8910 1,174.23$                -$                        1,174.23$                       071BI014
25 80002672 BATSON JUANITA 335 EASTWOOD LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8915 249.33$                   -$                        249.33$                          048BC060
31 80031758 BATTEN VIRGIL F ETUX 2005 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8949 1,316.71$                -$                        1,316.71$                       037MF029
31 80044299 BATTERSON CHARLES G ETUX 1014 BRADBURY COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 8954 1,391.31$                -$                        1,391.31$                       037IC028
31 10431170 BATTLE LORENZA ETUX 1023 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 8961 742.82$                   -$                        742.82$                          022NB018
31 80135897 BATTON ADAM TIMOTHY 1768 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8964 891.89$                   -$                        891.89$                          046LD046
31 80030860 BATTON BRYAN WADE SR ETUX 8527 OLD FOREST DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 8965 986.77$                   -$                        986.77$                          036MI002
31 80072687 BATTS JOHN D ETUX 191 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 8982 589.82$                   -$                        589.82$                          029GF039
31 10431340 BAUGHMAN ANDREW J 3312 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 9039 749.30$                   -$                        749.30$                          022KH029
31 20571791 BAUM JOHN ETUX 1005 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 9054 1,283.77$                -$                        1,283.77$                       037KE003
31 80139671 BAUMAN KELLEY M 3429 GUYTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 9057 1,102.57$                -$                        1,102.57$                       058NA065
31 80139082 BAUTISTA JACIEL GONZALEZ 2100 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 9081 1,109.59$                -$                        1,109.59$                       047AG042
31 80082517 BAYLISS WILLIAM H III ETUX 1038 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 9181 1,417.53$                -$                        1,417.53$                       037LB038
31 20579820 BAYNE PHILIP E ETUX 1219 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 9186 1,464.99$                -$                        1,464.99$                       037NK007
31 80071069 BAYSDEN MICHAEL J ETUX 7404 BLUESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 9194 891.54$                   -$                        891.54$                          057NA047
31 80041371 BEACH CYNTHIA J  AND 1214 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 9346 617.19$                   -$                        617.19$                          048KD020
31 20579980 BEACH STEPHEN ET 217 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 9417 1,051.60$                -$                        1,051.60$                       037GH009
31 80094803 BEACHAM LOGAN SALVADOR 7186 OLD STUMP DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9455 364.50$                   -$                        364.50$                          030OD005
31 80134371 BEADORE ISABEL G ETVIR 843 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9491 750.55$                   -$                        750.55$                          036MA009
31 80106757 BEAL FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST THE 2962 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 9501 1,620.43$                -$                        1,620.43$                       058JG026
31 80038439 BEALL WILLIAM A JR ETUX 2541 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 9515 1,463.16$                -$                        1,463.16$                       058JA013    
31 80004816 BEALS ANDREA & DENNIS MYERS 9443 COTTONWOOD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9522 727.97$                   -$                        727.97$                          047DA076
31 80058922 BEALS FREDERICK H ETUX 1012 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 9523 1,225.53$                -$                        1,225.53$                       037KE036
31 20581810 BEALS JON F ET 1112 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9527 1,603.94$                -$                        1,603.94$                       037JF005
31 80045703 BEAN COLBY W 644 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9566 600.53$                   -$                        600.53$                          037PE053
31 80119927 BEANEY GRANVEL GRANTHEM JR 1424 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 9587 778.73$                   -$                        778.73$                          022MC014
25 80000987 BEARD WALTER J 411 GILLETTE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 9621 180.66$                   -$                        180.66$                          037CG008
31 10436400 BEASLEY LORENZO T ET PO BOX 1302 LELAND NC 28451 2024 9654 141.37$                   -$                        141.37$                          029LA01001
31 80138757 BEASLEY ORBIE L ETALS 9670 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9658 655.75$                   -$                        655.75$                          029KB014
31 80055187 BEASTROM GREGORY ETUX 1017 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 9674 813.02$                   -$                        813.02$                          028DA032
31 20588430 BEATTIE WILLIAM D JR ETUX 1164 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 9685 1,195.70$                -$                        1,195.70$                       037NL011
24 10437970 BEATTY CARL F ET 2152 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9696 537.55$                   -$                        537.55$                          0170008102
24 80078656 BEATTY CARL FREDERICK 2152 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9697 35.89$                      -$                        35.89$                             
31 10437990 BEATTY CRYSTAL AND 115 F AND J LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 9699 202.82$                   -$                        202.82$                          037DA00711
24 80131652 BEATTY DONALD AND 2236 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 9701 63.75$                      -$                        63.75$                             0290011205
24 80131652 BEATTY DONALD AND 2236 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 9702 455.90$                   -$                        455.90$                          0290011203
24 10438010 BEATTY ELLA 2139 NE CEDAR HILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 9703 208.50$                   -$                        208.50$                          0170008301
24 80031960 BEATTY GEORGE JR TRUSTEE 232 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 9707 161.80$                   -$                        161.80$                          0170007701
31 80031960 BEATTY GEORGE JR TRUSTEE 232 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 9706 812.89$                   -$                        812.89$                          037GI044
31 80087178 BEATTY GERALD BRANDON ET 5032 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 9708 1,000.89$                -$                        1,000.89$                       046PD006
25 20591120 BEATTY LA'TANYA R 10019 BURNING BUSH RIDGE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9719 251.15$                   -$                        251.15$                          038OA027
31 80096239 BEATTY MARVIN 1158 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 9721 654.94$                   -$                        654.94$                          029KH020
31 20592540 BEATTY MASHONIA 1148 RED BAY PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9722 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038HB018
31 20592550 BEATTY SHEVA 9241 CENTER COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 9725 494.32$                   -$                        494.32$                          037CE06707
31 80032342 BEAUCHESNE LINN 2316 WILLBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 9745 1,053.05$                -$                        1,053.05$                       058GG007    
25 80054524 BEAVERS AMANDA WARD 10028 HIDDEN BRANCHES DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9859 270.51$                   -$                        270.51$                          048BE025
31 80110869 BEAVIS DAVID A ETUX 1647 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 9878 1,275.64$                -$                        1,275.64$                       058JH018
31 80134918 BECK DANIEL W AND 107 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 9894 523.08$                   -$                        523.08$                          029MA010
31 80112739 BECK LEPING ET 107 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 9921 628.45$                   -$                        628.45$                          030PC005
31 80053127 BECKA JOHN C JR ETUX 2132 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 9956 1,638.93$                -$                        1,638.93$                       047PB106
31 80036120 BECKER JEFFREY G ETUX 1437 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9969 709.80$                   -$                        709.80$                          022KE004
31 20599900 BECKER JOHN D ETUX 2239 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 9970 1,580.12$                -$                        1,580.12$                       058KA045
31 20599890 BECKER JOSEPH ETUX 1004 DARLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 9971 1,555.66$                -$                        1,555.66$                       037NJ049
31 80105603 BECKER JULIE ANNE 258 ROSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 9972 744.82$                   -$                        744.82$                          047DA063
25 20581460 BECKER RICHARD R 54 STONEY CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 9978 245.72$                   -$                        245.72$                          057FB076
31 80136842 BECKER THOMAS W AND 1811 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 9985 889.03$                   -$                        889.03$                          046LD023
31 80081897 BEDINGFIELD MARION J ETUX 5080 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10238 2,348.43$                -$                        2,348.43$                       071FE006
31 80138814 BEDNARSKI PHILIP 8877 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10246 949.78$                   -$                        949.78$                          029IB040
31 80037267 BEDOYA JUAN CARLOS 642 LANVALE HILLS CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10250 692.36$                   -$                        692.36$                          037PE032
31 80136663 BEECE DANIEL 1313 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10263 967.90$                   -$                        967.90$                          071BK144
31 80125491 BEECHER LINDA S (LT) 7124 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 10270 1,358.37$                -$                        1,358.37$                       058OB025
31 20602480 BEER WILLIAM J ETUX 1212 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10284 1,954.75$                -$                        1,954.75$                       037FD006
31 80098983 BEESE RACHAEL D 8641 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10293 800.69$                   -$                        800.69$                          047AB004
31 80147747 BEESON JOEL T ETUX 1016 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 10303 1,244.97$                -$                        1,244.97$                       037NH039
31 80097367 BEGLEY HOLLY ETVIR 9069 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10311 662.12$                   -$                        662.12$                          023PB026
31 80139817 BEHMER SEBASTIAN A ETUX 130 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 10322 1,665.66$                -$                        1,665.66$                       030OD010
31 80056085 BEHROOZFARD MASOUD ETUX 1554 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10341 1,777.09$                -$                        1,777.09$                       037GD036
31 80143805 BEHUN JENNIFER LYNN 9413 LAMBS EAR LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10342 742.12$                   -$                        742.12$                          029KI056
31 80125065 BEIGHTLEY TRISHA D 2625 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10349 1,007.59$                -$                        1,007.59$                       057AD014
31 80130574 BEINKE HANS CHRISTIAN ETALS 125 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10355 844.72$                   -$                        844.72$                          047AD044
31 10446150 BEIRISE ANDREW D AND 616 CONISTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10357 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CA013
31 80061424 BELCHER JOSEPH AND 2432 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10403 1,254.04$                -$                        1,254.04$                       046ED002
31 80139270 BELCOLLE CHRISTOPHER J ETUX 1282 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10408 1,699.97$                -$                        1,699.97$                       071DE024
31 80108479 BELFORD EUGENE J ETUX 6144 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 10415 1,537.11$                -$                        1,537.11$                       071BH049
31 80082914 BELKE WILLIAM ROBERT ETUX 2459 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10445 1,433.89$                -$                        1,433.89$                       058FB01501
31 80134424 BELL ANGELA ROSE 3020 ANNSDALE DR S LELAND NC 28451 2024 10456 912.73$                   -$                        912.73$                          058NA003
31 8011296 BELL BRANDY MARIE 152 PERRY AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10472 274.70$                   -$                        274.70$                          038AA01902
31 80124643 BELL BRIAN D ETUX 1273 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10473 973.27$                   -$                        973.27$                          037AK066
24 80148111 BELL HARRY L ETALS APT 308 5830 PINEY BRANCH WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 10509 191.95$                   -$                        191.95$                          0170005610
24 10448900 BELL J L 9873 BELL WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10514 141.05$                   -$                        141.05$                          0170005603
25 80003575 BELL KAREN M 10037 BIRCH PLACE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10536 260.56$                   -$                        260.56$                          048BE019
24 10448990 BELL LAURIS L ETALS C/O LAURIS L BELL 9821 BELL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 10544 23.90$                      -$                        23.90$                             0170005609
31 80068643 BELL LIVING TRUST 2455 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10548 1,572.75$                -$                        1,572.75$                       058FB016
31 80082919 BELL TREVOR GARRETT 1333 GARDEN SPRINGS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 10608 1,085.13$                -$                        1,085.13$                       047IA042
31 10449130 BELL TWYNA ETVIR 832 MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 10610 487.51$                   -$                        487.51$                          037CA00101
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10614 19.17$                      -$                        19.17$                             0050000914
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10613 19.17$                      -$                        19.17$                             0050000912
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10611 19.17$                      -$                        19.17$                             0050000913
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 10112 19.17$                      1.82$                      20.99$                             0050000912
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 10113 19.17$                      1.82$                      20.99$                             0050000913
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 10114 19.17$                      1.82$                      20.99$                             0050000914
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10615 22.06$                      -$                        22.06$                             0050000911
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10612 23.98$                      -$                        23.98$                             0050000903
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 10111 22.06$                      2.10$                      24.16$                             0050000911
28 80081767 BELL TWYNA L 832 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 10110 23.98$                      2.28$                      26.26$                             0050000903
31 80108200 BELLA JOHN A ETUX 4009 ALASTAIRE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 10636 1,089.88$                -$                        1,089.88$                       058NG007
25 20612100 BELLAMY AMOS O`NEAL ET 295 EAST WOOD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10655 263.03$                   -$                        263.03$                          048BC055
24 10450400 BELLAMY AMOS ONEAL 295 EASTWOOD LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10656 198.95$                   -$                        198.95$                          0290010801
25 80004032 BELLAMY DAVID AND 7392 YELLOWSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 10682 298.58$                   -$                        298.58$                          057FB045
25 80010551 BELLAMY KENNETH GREGORY 531 GRAY FOX  CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10792 7.44$                        -$                        7.44$                               
31 80125241 BELLERO LAURIE JEAN ETVIR 6442 DELVIN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 10914 1,637.36$                -$                        1,637.36$                       058OG012
31 80031476 BELTER JAMES L ETUX 2175 VILLAMAR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 10959 1,679.78$                -$                        1,679.78$                       058KA056
31 80129014 BENAZZI ROBERT V ETUX 1002 SUN SKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 10998 1,667.01$                -$                        1,667.01$                       037LD042
31 80123527 BENBOW ALFRED 9706 WAYNE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 10999 844.61$                   -$                        844.61$                          029KC02236
31 20616450 BENDA LOUIS ET 1104 PINEGATE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11007 1,478.12$                -$                        1,478.12$                       037JH022
31 80055962 BENDER DONALD E 2408 PALISADE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11008 803.74$                   -$                        803.74$                          022NN023
31 80069739 BENEDICT JOHN C AND 4129 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11033 1,353.81$                -$                        1,353.81$                       058OF009
25 80034610 BENEGASI BRANDON 602 SE WINDSOR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11041 285.77$                   -$                        285.77$                          048BB024
31 80063182 BENFIELD SHARON L 1012 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 11064 1,395.04$                -$                        1,395.04$                       037NH041
31 80127674 BENGAARD JOAR P ETUX 2031 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11066 1,336.61$                -$                        1,336.61$                       037KD018
31 20617810 BENNERMAN RICHARD A 700 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 11105 516.21$                   -$                        516.21$                          037PB005
31 80130151 BENNERMAN SKEITHA L 1230 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11106 965.17$                   -$                        965.17$                          037AK014
31 80114887 BENNETT CHRISTOPHER ETUX 1078 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11123 1,817.05$                -$                        1,817.05$                       037KG012
31 80121096 BENNETT EDWARD ETUX 3606 CATHERINE LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 11144 549.58$                   -$                        549.58$                          072AA001
31 10450642 BENNETT HARRY G ET 139 BALDWIN DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11157 780.52$                   -$                        780.52$                          038BA025
31 80010585 BENNETT HARRY GORDON 139 BALDWIN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11158 4.69$                        -$                        4.69$                               
31 80044227 BENNETT JONATHAN 1417 SPRING PINE COURT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11197 767.80$                   -$                        767.80$                          022KE009
31 80110105 BENNETT JOSHUA ETUX 1668 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11199 762.29$                   -$                        762.29$                          038HB063
31 80082717 BENNETT MARK RICHARD #122 2771 COMPASS POINTE SOUTH WYND NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11216 1,017.66$                -$                        1,017.66$                       047AG012
25 80058637 BENNETT MITCHELL WALTER (LT) 685 RIVER RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11224 333.47$                   -$                        333.47$                          048CA017
28 80042069 BENNETT NIYA JANEE 3031 RAMBLE DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11236 167.67$                   -$                        167.67$                          0090004701
31 80081369 BENNETT ROGER P ETUX 1102 LAKEBREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11252 1,195.64$                -$                        1,195.64$                       037KH019
31 80065279 BENNING KEVIN JAMES ETUX 1186 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 11311 867.19$                   -$                        867.19$                          047LA056
31 80125591 BENOIT EMILY MARY 699 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11325 774.90$                   -$                        774.90$                          046FA062
31 20622251 BENOIT ROBERT F ETUX 2071 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 11329 1,772.55$                -$                        1,772.55$                       037LE015
31 80082081 BENSON GREGORY 1137 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 11357 816.89$                   -$                        816.89$                          047AG001
31 80082488 BENSON LOLA 9746 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 10876 91.73$                      4.13$                      95.86$                             029KC02203
31 80082488 BENSON LOLA 9746 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11372 172.88$                   -$                        172.88$                          029KC02203
31 80054669 BENTON HARRELSON KANDY 3282 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 11490 587.71$                   -$                        587.71$                          022KE026
31 80147832 BENTON JESSE EARL AND PO BOX 2016 LELAND NC 28451 2024 11503 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BB012
31 80147832 BENTON JESSE EARL AND PO BOX 2016 LELAND NC 28451 2024 11504 229.39$                   -$                        229.39$                          038BB014
31 80062560 BENTON KATHY 109 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 11516 752.06$                   -$                        752.06$                          047AE005
31 80067981 BENTON NATHAN O 3012 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11553 726.00$                   -$                        726.00$                          046PA004
28 80054948 BENTON SARA E 3766 JUDY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11575 67.50$                      -$                        67.50$                             0154A015
28 80054948 BENTON SARA E 3766 JUDY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11574 370.52$                   -$                        370.52$                          0154A014
31 10469290 BENTON WILLIAM C JR ET 9145 SUE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11596 669.68$                   -$                        669.68$                          029JA018
31 20661340 BENTON WILLIAM ET 1103 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11602 1,108.86$                -$                        1,108.86$                       047CG005
31 80124742 BENZ CARRIE JANE ETVIR 1217 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11618 918.11$                   -$                        918.11$                          022NJ012
31 80111470 BERBERICH BARBARA N 5733 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11634 1,070.42$                -$                        1,070.42$                       071BC008
31 20662560 BERGER BRIAN L ETUX 8666 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11673 709.99$                   -$                        709.99$                          047AA025
31 80099602 BERING RAYMOND M AND 106 STONEY CREEK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 11709 871.48$                   -$                        871.48$                          057NA043
31 80102260 BERKOWITZ LAURA 1265 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11731 1,903.20$                -$                        1,903.20$                       071DE012
31 80128917 BERLIN CHRISTOPHER RYAN AND 784 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11736 893.11$                   -$                        893.11$                          046FA027
31 80041968 BERMAN ROBERT P ETUX 2655 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11755 1,596.29$                -$                        1,596.29$                       058JD040    
31 80085410 BERMUDEZ JAIRO LOPEZ ETUX 9556 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 11251 111.34$                   10.58$                    121.92$                          029KD046
31 80085410 BERMUDEZ JAIRO LOPEZ ETUX 9556 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11762 130.71$                   -$                        130.71$                          029KD046
31 80062696 BERNARDI DENNIS A ET 2036 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11815 2,158.30$                -$                        2,158.30$                       071EA009
31 80047139 BERNSTEIN NEIL J ETUX 1233 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11884 1,704.19$                -$                        1,704.19$                       071DC004    
31 80098160 BERNSTEIN PENNY A 5021 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 11885 1,183.65$                -$                        1,183.65$                       058JF001
31 80141676 BERNSTEIN ROSS NIKKOLAS GARRETT 3586 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11887 826.01$                   -$                        826.01$                          046ME030
31 80116996 BERRA ANN TYLER LEWIS 5030 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 11892 1,180.93$                -$                        1,180.93$                       058JF022
31 80131579 BERREY MICHAEL D ETUX 246 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 11893 1,240.84$                -$                        1,240.84$                       037FH016
31 80122132 BERRIO RAYMOND ETUX 1009 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11906 1,048.87$                -$                        1,048.87$                       047IA029
31 80149201 BERRIO RAYMOND ETUX 2022 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11907 1,219.32$                -$                        1,219.32$                       037KD002
31 80116446 BERRIO RYAN ETUX 3033 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11908 821.75$                   -$                        821.75$                          022NL022    
31 80132333 BERRIOS LOUIS III 4636 SUGAR BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11912 754.22$                   -$                        754.22$                          048HC108
31 80135053 BERRIOS RAFAEL 5705 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11913 729.57$                   -$                        729.57$                          029KI009
31 80055161 BERRY JONATHAN M AND 1102 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11939 752.22$                   -$                        752.22$                          028DA006
31 80132794 BERRY THOMAS R ETUX 1474 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11968 2,413.50$                -$                        2,413.50$                       071FB016    
31 20668450 BERTELSEN THOMAS E ETUX 1205 DALTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 11983 1,584.68$                -$                        1,584.68$                       037NM027
31 80121779 BERTOCCHI FAMILY IRREVOC TRUST THE 1643 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 11989 1,244.59$                -$                        1,244.59$                       058JH019
31 80111909 BERTOLINO MICHAEL ET 4101 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 11993 1,308.04$                -$                        1,308.04$                       058OF011
31 80087618 BERTONE JOSEPH E 9487 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 11998 654.56$                   -$                        654.56$                          048HA146
31 20668490 BERTRAM ROBERT C ETUX 1006 LITTLE EGRET RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 12000 1,031.05$                -$                        1,031.05$                       037LA030
31 20665710 BESSETTE KEVIN P ETUX 1001 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 12040 867.13$                   -$                        867.13$                          047HB018
31 80064847 BESSETTE RONALD ETUX 1371 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12042 1,234.52$                -$                        1,234.52$                       037JA019
25 20665620 BESSMER WILLIAM C ET 299 KINGSWORTH LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 12045 250.43$                   -$                        250.43$                          048BE027
25 20665620 BESSMER WILLIAM C ET 299 KINGSWORTH LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 12046 289.80$                   -$                        289.80$                          048BC102
31 80066469 BEST CHARLES LEE ETUX 1037 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 12051 855.71$                   -$                        855.71$                          047HB007
31 80060839 BEST GARY M ETUX 1107 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12056 1,157.76$                -$                        1,157.76$                       047CG007
31 80078868 BEST JOHN ETUX 1097 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 12071 818.02$                   -$                        818.02$                          047AG009
31 80092697 BEST TIMOTHY ROLAND SR ETUX 1002 SWEET BAY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12088 861.84$                   -$                        861.84$                          038IA048
31 80136010 BETETA VICTOR MANUEL JR AND 1723 FOX TRACE TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12093 1,009.10$                -$                        1,009.10$                       046LD005
31 80130478 BETHEL KIRK JAMES ETUX 1239 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 12115 832.84$                   -$                        832.84$                          037AK030
28 10478480 BETHUNE ERWIN BERNARD 4782 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 12133 365.31$                   -$                        365.31$                          0090005310
31 20668670 BETTERBID JULIA M AND 7393 CRYSTAL STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 12146 752.95$                   -$                        752.95$                          057NA004
22 50055310 BETWEEN THE SHORES INC PO BOX 559 LELAND NC 28451 2018 301637 0.60$                        0.25$                      0.85$                               
31 80097518 BEVERLY DAVID CONLEY JR ETUX 121 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12195 829.58$                   -$                        829.58$                          030OB01202
31 80061995 BIANCHI DAVID ETUX 689 JACKEYS CREEK LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 12260 1,225.50$                -$                        1,225.50$                       048GD011
31 80142433 BIBB ALEXA SHELLY AND 7821 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12286 1,480.41$                -$                        1,480.41$                       071BK044
31 20668640 BIBBEE DEBORAH L 7408 BLUESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 12289 805.14$                   -$                        805.14$                          057NA049
31 80024382 BIBLE MARILYN 1327 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 12294 812.46$                   -$                        812.46$                          037PG031
31 20668920 BICKWID JEREMY ET 1109 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 12308 1,425.41$                -$                        1,425.41$                       037OC021
31 80054293 BIDDLE DEBORAH KAY 1115 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 12321 798.93$                   -$                        798.93$                          047LA014
31 80094914 BIDDY GAGE A 3115 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 12329 732.16$                   -$                        732.16$                          029MB030
31 80065690 BIENKOWSKI RICHARD S AND 1051 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 12346 1,577.64$                -$                        1,577.64$                       037MB029
31 80135348 BIERCE LISA M ETVIR 5735 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 12347 1,015.15$                -$                        1,015.15$                       057AD076
31 80131803 BIGELOW DAVID S ETUX 5113 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12380 1,668.55$                -$                        1,668.55$                       072AG002
31 80136594 BIGGY JEFFREY AND 1792 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12410 1,048.92$                -$                        1,048.92$                       046LD043
31 80068706 BIJEDIC LYNDSEY ELIZABETH ET 1445 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 12420 793.61$                   -$                        793.61$                          022KE002
31 80076216 BILETH JENNIFER L ETVIR 119 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 12428 917.11$                   -$                        917.11$                          057FA020
31 80038177 BILL HENRY ENTERPISES INC 316 VILLAGAE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 300971 8.20$                        1.52$                      9.72$                               
31 80104311 BILLINGER VERNON R ETUX 5764 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12641 1,102.46$                -$                        1,102.46$                       071BE017
31 20672400 BILLINGS KENISON C ETUX 1539 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12650 2,164.81$                -$                        2,164.81$                       037GD003
31 80024017 BILLINGSLEA DAVID C ETUX 1141 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12667 1,032.53$                -$                        1,032.53$                       058FA019
31 80121924 BILLINGSLEY YEOMAN ANNETTE 1011 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 12673 891.30$                   -$                        891.30$                          022ND017
31 80065666 BINNIE KEVIN F ETUX 2100 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 12730 1,275.75$                -$                        1,275.75$                       037FG029
31 80003658 BIRGEL DENTON C ETUX 1003 KEYSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 12772 1,158.65$                -$                        1,158.65$                       037NI001
31 80102366 BIRKMAIER WILLIAM P ETUX 1001 DAYTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 12775 760.32$                   -$                        760.32$                          022NG012
31 80143601 BIRTWISTLE CLIFF AND 1233 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12782 1,075.41$                -$                        1,075.41$                       071BK165
31 80125721 BISCEGLIA STEPHEN ETUX 7445 ANVIL CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 12787 1,150.79$                -$                        1,150.79$                       057FA017
31 80132524 BISSON RICHARD JOSEPH 1020 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12876 798.93$                   -$                        798.93$                          047LA003
26 80084160 BISTRACK CARL 111 DOGWOOD CIR # C LELAND NC 28451 2024 12880 134.29$                   -$                        134.29$                          0211A021
31 80098720 BIXBY MICHAEL A ETUX 2009 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 12909 898.80$                   -$                        898.80$                          047AG082
25 20679460 BLACK ADRIAN LAMOUNT 259 RIVER BIRCH RIDGE COU LELAND NC 28451 2024 12933 263.97$                   -$                        263.97$                          038OA001
31 80134913 BLACK JOHN WILLIAM AND 2913 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 12985 1,186.11$                -$                        1,186.11$                       071BJ064
31 80085765 BLACK KIMBERLY MICHELLE ET 1007 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 13000 748.20$                   -$                        748.20$                          029AC023
31 80147431 BLACK RL TRUST 1008 BELLERBY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 13019 779.30$                   -$                        779.30$                          046EM022
31 20684530 BLACK RONALD H ET 1718 DAWN RIDGE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 13024 1,640.66$                -$                        1,640.66$                       037KB006
31 80066420 BLACK SHAWN CHRISTIAN ETUX 310 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 13026 906.98$                   -$                        906.98$                          057KB005
31 80048584 BLACKBURN CHARLES T ETUX 232 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 13054 1,237.01$                -$                        1,237.01$                       037GH020
31 80081630 BLACKBURN KEVIN T ETUX 6036 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13072 797.04$                   -$                        797.04$                          057BB031
31 80040369 BLACKMAN JANIEL LAVERN ETVIR 1039 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 13091 682.91$                   -$                        682.91$                          028DA008
31 20688780 BLACKMON CHRISTOPHER S ETUX 139 DIVISION DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13106 914.57$                   -$                        914.57$                          037EB007
31 20688880 BLACKWELL DIMETRIUS ETUX 2505 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 12643 1,313.02$                124.74$                 1,437.76$                       058FB004
31 20688880 BLACKWELL DIMETRIUS ETUX 2505 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13153 1,541.38$                -$                        1,541.38$                       058FB004
31 80137186 BLACKWELL MARY AND 1945 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 13168 1,047.33$                -$                        1,047.33$                       022KM021    
31 80005869 BLAIR CASEY R ETUX 1121 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 13195 846.69$                   -$                        846.69$                          047AG004
31 80069839 BLAIR KATHLEEN E 580 HOMEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 13209 734.62$                   -$                        734.62$                          047AA013
31 10488040 BLAKE JANICE A 9350 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 13242 739.58$                   -$                        739.58$                          029JA004
31 80139099 BLAKE NEIL W IV ETUX 1771 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13264 699.06$                   -$                        699.06$                          022KK008
31 20696380 BLAKE RANDALL ALAN ETUX 258 HAYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 13268 788.05$                   -$                        788.05$                          047DA071
31 80109011 BLANCHARD CINDY A 5844 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13335 1,130.17$                -$                        1,130.17$                       071BA004
31 80071074 BLANCHARD SAMUEL BLAKE 8707 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 13354 801.68$                   -$                        801.68$                          047AC004
31 80002699 BLANKENBICKER RICHARD ETUX 2008 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 13465 2,212.08$                -$                        2,212.08$                       071EA002
31 80037807 BLANKENSHIP AARON C ETUX 1837 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 13469 1,011.83$                -$                        1,011.83$                       022KM006    
31 80077592 BLANKENSHIP PAUL H ETUX 1664 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13499 1,001.73$                -$                        1,001.73$                       022KN009
31 80086329 BLANKENSHIP RAYMOND E ET 5257 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13501 1,887.44$                -$                        1,887.44$                       072AC005
31 80001243 BLANKS TIFFONY 9460 NIGHT HARBOR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13524 774.79$                   -$                        774.79$                          048HA046
31 10493650 BLANKS WILLIAM JR AND 1010 BELLMARK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 13525 735.75$                   -$                        735.75$                          022NG027
31 80069579 BLANKS ZEBORA L 1117 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 13527 649.73$                   -$                        649.73$                          038HB007
31 80134950 BLANQUER ZACHARY A ETUX 8603 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13528 994.46$                   -$                        994.46$                          046DA001
31 10493620 BLANTON BRIAN C ET 9377 LYN-MARIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 13537 740.26$                   -$                        740.26$                          029KA039
31 80007272 BLANTON KELLY 1137 VERANDA COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 13551 1,200.07$                -$                        1,200.07$                       037FF013
31 20706480 BLASI JOSEPH F ETUX 102 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 13576 992.76$                   -$                        992.76$                          057FA034
31 80045570 BLASI JOSEPH F SR 71 COMBINE LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 13577 931.99$                   -$                        931.99$                          057FA008
25 80044941 BLASINGAME CHRISTINE B ETVIR 7407 CREEK STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 13579 311.19$                   -$                        311.19$                          057FB072
31 80070843 BLATCHLEY CYNTHIA L ETVIR 3044 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 13589 728.46$                   -$                        728.46$                          046PA019
31 80051159 BLIND GARY F SR ETUX 2036 WILLOWHAVEN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 13663 1,362.74$                -$                        1,362.74$                       058CC007    
31 80098572 BLINKHORN DEBORAH GAIL 1172 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 13664 664.20$                   -$                        664.20$                          029KH015
31 80048304 BLISS PHILIP ROBERT ETUX 8602 ORCHARD LOOP NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 13669 678.29$                   -$                        678.29$                          037PC047
31 80123437 BLITCH THOMAS BARRETT AND 1347 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 13673 710.53$                   -$                        710.53$                          022KB023
31 80094493 BLOODWORTH KIM AND 4039 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 13702 846.86$                   -$                        846.86$                          022NP019
31 20707160 BLOOM ZANE E JR ETUX 2104 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 13709 1,277.02$                -$                        1,277.02$                       037FG031
25 80103983 BLOOMIN CRAZY NURSERY AND MORE INC 47 WATERFORD BUSINESS CENTER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 13721 768.77$                   -$                        768.77$                          
26 10503570 BLOUIR LOUIS A ETALS 107 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13733 199.71$                   -$                        199.71$                          0211A019
31 20707060 BLOUNT YOLANDA N 236 SAND PEBBLE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13741 706.16$                   -$                        706.16$                          048HA012
31 80055486 BLUCHER ROSE R 2806 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 13753 1,593.54$                -$                        1,593.54$                       058JG007
31 80095084 BLUE JENNIFER MARSHALL 1213 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 13778 1,304.34$                -$                        1,304.34$                       037KC023
31 80148169 BLUE RAY DRIVE LLC 6052 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 13803 767.31$                   -$                        767.31$                          057BB028
14 10019920 BLUFFS ON THE CAPE FEAR POA INC 9474 FALLEN PEAR LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 13980 1,325.97$                -$                        1,325.97$                       249DH007
31 80148136 BLUNDO JOSEPH LAWRENCE AND 7800 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14009 1,189.22$                -$                        1,189.22$                       071BK031
31 80093231 BLY JAMES H 6361 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14015 1,676.40$                -$                        1,676.40$                       059PC004
31 80085942 BLYDEN TAMMY 7025 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 14017 846.59$                   -$                        846.59$                          057AA004
31 20708320 BOARDMAN RICHARD J ETUX 1310 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14054 1,582.04$                -$                        1,582.04$                       037FE025
13 51084610 BOBBITT FRANK B AND 2039 ANNSDALE DR N LELAND NC 28451 2024 14077 378.00$                   -$                        378.00$                          245DA020
31 20708330 BOBBITT FRANK B ETUX 2039 ANNSDALE DR N LELAND NC 28451 2023 13550 17.56$                      0.66$                      18.22$                             058KA004
31 20708330 BOBBITT FRANK B ETUX 2039 ANNSDALE DR N LELAND NC 28451 2024 14078 1,642.71$                -$                        1,642.71$                       058KA004
13 51084590 BOBBITT SANDRA B 2039 ANNSDALE DR N LELAND NC 28451 2024 14080 636.23$                   -$                        636.23$                          245FA03308
31 80092426 BODENHEIMER NICHOLAS B 1308 GARDEN SPRINGS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14142 1,808.19$                -$                        1,808.19$                       072AC004
31 80035659 BODIES BY BUNN LLC 1095 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14151 52.87$                      -$                        52.87$                             
31 80148540 BODILY JERRY J ETUX 1316 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14155 499.50$                   -$                        499.50$                          037EA005
31 80148540 BODILY JERRY J ETUX 1316 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14154 2,313.31$                -$                        2,313.31$                       071DE032
31 80105755 BOELCSKEVY SHARON D 2081 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 14190 1,399.44$                -$                        1,399.44$                       058MA019
31 80139224 BOETTCHER PAUL B 2239 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 14200 789.53$                   -$                        789.53$                          038IB067
31 80093733 BOETTNER ROBERT E ETUX 2114 MILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14204 1,062.50$                -$                        1,062.50$                       022KP028
31 80111720 BOGDEN GREGORY R ETUX 2128 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14213 1,201.15$                -$                        1,201.15$                       047AG049
31 80093927 BOHM KAREN A 1015 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 14252 1,345.11$                -$                        1,345.11$                       037NH031
31 21860300 BOHNERT JOHN E ETUX 2121 HEATHWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14264 815.70$                   -$                        815.70$                          037PD028
31 80104723 BOISVERT COLLEEN ARLANA 316 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14297 705.78$                   -$                        705.78$                          029MA00519
31 80102019 BOJORQUEZ ARMANDO GUADALUPE LOPEZ AND 9669 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14305 147.72$                   -$                        147.72$                          037DB00804
31 80102019 BOJORQUEZ ARMANDO GUADALUPE LOPEZ AND 9669 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14306 198.29$                   -$                        198.29$                          037DB007
31 80118476 BOJORQUEZ ARMANDO GUADELUPE LOPEZ 1648 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14307 667.49$                   -$                        667.49$                          022KH014
31 80029288 BOLCAR JOSEPH J ETUX 2131 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14329 2,219.70$                -$                        2,219.70$                       071CC027    
31 80037631 BOLDING HEATHER H ETALS 7396 HAZELSTONE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14334 787.94$                   -$                        787.94$                          057KA073
31 80112679 BOLDUC MARK A ETUX 1655 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14349 1,299.19$                -$                        1,299.19$                       058JH016
31 1100959 BOLEY ANGELA GALYA 527A VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14368 246.38$                   -$                        246.38$                          038AA03301
31 80058919 BOLTON JAMES P ETUX 1005 WELLSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14602 1,189.51$                -$                        1,189.51$                       037NI022
31 80119392 BOLTSHAUSER BRENT AND 4621 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 14611 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD031
31 80071801 BON STEPHEN C ETUX 976 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14625 1,572.80$                -$                        1,572.80$                       037LD011
31 80087265 BONCZYK CHARLES W AND 1229 SPRINGVALE TERRACE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14661 1,310.50$                -$                        1,310.50$                       037NK024
31 80093354 BOND BARRY W ETUX 4353 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14664 1,627.86$                -$                        1,627.86$                       071DJ030
31 80044161 BOND HARRY TATUM JR ETUX 1151 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14676 1,116.10$                -$                        1,116.10$                       037IB010
31 80071439 BOND JOHN L ETUX 1101 CRESTHILL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14679 1,031.02$                -$                        1,031.02$                       058FA117
31 80063764 BONESTEEL ANDREW ETUX 1090 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 14702 642.33$                   -$                        642.33$                          037PA056
31 80063366 BONEY CRYSTAL AND 1012 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 14706 754.27$                   -$                        754.27$                          028DA021
31 80064426 BONITA E ROBINSON REV LIV TRUST 2243 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 14735 863.30$                   -$                        863.30$                          038IB066
25 80040754 BONNELL DONALD E JR  ETUX 341 TANGLE OAKS COURT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14745 230.42$                   -$                        230.42$                          048BC068
31 80143927 BONNER MICHAEL AND 8237 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14755 783.84$                   -$                        783.84$                          046EM049
31 80100319 BONNETT CRAIG W 2152 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14763 1,553.69$                -$                        1,553.69$                       058GE015    
31 80037513 BOONE CHARLES ETUX 2901 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14832 1,695.49$                -$                        1,695.49$                       058JA012    
31 80100614 BOONE JANET S 5088 WEST CHANDLER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14837 895.91$                   -$                        895.91$                          046PD020
31 20721780 BOOTH JAMES A ETUX 1252 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14883 1,567.51$                -$                        1,567.51$                       037FD009
31 80104258 BOOTH JAY F ETUX 7882 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14886 998.00$                   -$                        998.00$                          057AD030
31 80083434 BOOTHBY RUSSELL M ETUX 1369 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14909 1,544.70$                -$                        1,544.70$                       071DD015    
31 80069749 BORATTO MARC 3505 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14922 952.70$                   -$                        952.70$                          058ND025
31 80037194 BORDEAUX DORIS H 1138 SHELLBANK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 14934 815.18$                   -$                        815.18$                          047LA016
31 10507700 BORDEAUX ERMA LONG 112 SHAMROCK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14938 43.47$                      -$                        43.47$                             029MA013
24 10507700 BORDEAUX ERMA LONG 112 SHAMROCK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14937 194.15$                   -$                        194.15$                          0230005501
31 10507700 BORDEAUX ERMA LONG 112 SHAMROCK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14935 203.93$                   -$                        203.93$                          029MA014
31 10507700 BORDEAUX ERMA LONG 112 SHAMROCK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14936 850.78$                   -$                        850.78$                          030OB043
31 80105439 BORDEAUX JANICE M 1029 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 14948 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CA016
31 10511910 BORDEAUX JOEY HUNTER 9393 LYN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14949 765.77$                   -$                        765.77$                          029KA022
31 80044974 BORDEAUX JOEY HUNTER 9393 LYN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14950 4.09$                        -$                        4.09$                               
31 80099645 BORDEAUX ROBYN LEE AND 112 SHAMROCK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 14965 273.38$                   -$                        273.38$                          030OD001
31 10520200 BORDEAUX WILLIAM JULIUS ET P O BOX 36 LELAND NC 28451 2024 14971 444.77$                   -$                        444.77$                          029LA002
31 10520260 BORDEAUX WILLIE J ETUX PO BOX 36 LELAND NC 28451 2024 14972 243.68$                   -$                        243.68$                          030PB01601
31 10520260 BORDEAUX WILLIE J ETUX PO BOX 36 LELAND NC 28451 2024 14973 799.96$                   -$                        799.96$                          030PB014
31 80006678 BORGIA DEBORAH TRUSTEE 1003 LITTLE EGRET RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 14990 953.94$                   -$                        953.94$                          037LA040
25 20722985 BORJAS ANTHONY J ET 10011 BURNING BUSH RDG CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 14994 256.26$                   -$                        256.26$                          038OA029
31 80129064 BORN MICHAEL A ETUX 2111 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15005 1,272.29$                -$                        1,272.29$                       046EH002
14 80077540 BORN MICHAEL ANDREW 2111 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15006 63.17$                      -$                        63.17$                             
31 80121326 BORNSTEIN TODD D 7626 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15009 754.73$                   -$                        754.73$                          046MD044
31 80071212 BORTON LUCAS KYLE AND 305 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15056 869.13$                   -$                        869.13$                          057KB013
31 80061374 BOS BEVERLY G 3773 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15071 1,191.70$                -$                        1,191.70$                       058MI003
31 80000763 BOSCARINO TOM ETUX 3697 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15078 1,208.57$                -$                        1,208.57$                       058NF006
31 80134952 BOSER JACOB ETUX 1250 PUTNAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15093 849.77$                   -$                        849.77$                          037AK048
31 80125137 BOSLEY WILLIAM J JR ETUX 2178 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15101 1,557.85$                -$                        1,557.85$                       047PB118
31 80111876 BOSO DIANA 2369 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 15104 870.48$                   -$                        870.48$                          038IG017
31 20724440 BOSS JOHN T ETUX 116 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 15107 453.26$                   -$                        453.26$                          047AE011
31 80074263 BOSSEN BRENT T ETUX 1615 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 15111 1,030.35$                -$                        1,030.35$                       022ME004
25 20724250 BOST CHARLES T ET 10168 PINE BARK PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15118 320.61$                   -$                        320.61$                          048BB047
31 20724530 BOST JAMES ETUX 3216 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15124 1,119.34$                -$                        1,119.34$                       058NA006
31 80128538 BOSTIAN JASON C ETUX 720 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15137 898.61$                   -$                        898.61$                          046FA012
31 80103562 BOSTIC DEBORAH H 810 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15140 436.97$                   -$                        436.97$                          036MA027
31 80114738 BOSTIC MARK ETUX 3552 GLADEHILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 15146 1,152.12$                -$                        1,152.12$                       058NA059
28 10523070 BOSTIC NATHAN HRS C/O MARKEYTA BOSTIC 3469 DOGWOOD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15149 112.51$                   -$                        112.51$                          01500063
28 10523070 BOSTIC NATHAN HRS C/O MARKEYTA BOSTIC 3469 DOGWOOD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 14632 112.51$                   10.69$                    123.20$                          01500063
31 80086920 BOSTON JAMES E JR 1311 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 15159 1,352.70$                -$                        1,352.70$                       059PA015
31 80058652 BOSTON WILLIAM G JR ETUX 1359 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 15162 1,731.73$                -$                        1,731.73$                       059IE016
31 80032032 BOUCHER BERNICE M TRUSTEE 1812 DUDLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 15217 1,826.60$                -$                        1,826.60$                       058LA050
31 80086775 BOUCHEY MARIA 1211 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 15231 1,342.60$                -$                        1,342.60$                       037NK004
31 80129611 BOUDREAUX COREY ALAN ETUX 7355 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15241 1,095.47$                -$                        1,095.47$                       048HB013
31 80104410 BOULIER MARK AND 1047 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 15267 1,412.18$                -$                        1,412.18$                       037MB030
31 80129361 BOURNE RICHARD ETUX 884 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15293 1,150.71$                -$                        1,150.71$                       036MK005
31 80028123 BOWDEN CAROLYN MERRICK 113 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 15332 211.30$                   -$                        211.30$                          038HA01603
28 10525040 BOWDEN RAYFORD 4349 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 15350 466.75$                   -$                        466.75$                          0050000908
25 20744115 BOWERS MICHAEL S 361 KINGSWORTH LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15472 251.63$                   -$                        251.63$                          048BC125
31 80070097 BOWERS PETER L ETUX 1533 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15474 1,201.15$                -$                        1,201.15$                       037GE004
31 80139736 BOWES ANDREW WARREN ETUX 1917 BRIDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 15493 1,411.59$                -$                        1,411.59$                       037KB013
31 20744180 BOWIE RICHARD C ET 8593 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 15504 685.29$                   -$                        685.29$                          037PC026
31 80139629 BOWKER MICHELLE K AND 1019 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 15505 772.55$                   -$                        772.55$                          022ND021
31 80123528 BOWLING JOHN R ETUX 1912 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 15555 949.29$                   -$                        949.29$                          022KA018
31 20756630 BOWMAN CONSTANCE REYNOLDS 1002 BRIGHTSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 15587 1,280.64$                -$                        1,280.64$                       037NN012
31 80094490 BOWMAN PHILIP ETUX 1112 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 15626 1,207.41$                -$                        1,207.41$                       037FC008
31 80139701 BOYD BILLY RAY AND 1564 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15721 740.18$                   -$                        740.18$                          029KI053
31 80069606 BOYD JEFFREY 203 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 15749 791.78$                   -$                        791.78$                          037GI016
31 80097959 BOYD KATHLYN REGISTER ETVIR 7307 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15753 1,080.76$                -$                        1,080.76$                       048HB001
31 80125012 BOYD MARTHA ELIZABETH ETVIR 1042 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 15762 923.83$                   -$                        923.83$                          038IA054
31 80146324 BOYKIN JENNY OBRIAN ETALS 1112 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 15831 1,444.39$                -$                        1,444.39$                       037KA020
31 80144381 BOYLAN PATRICIA E 1304 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 15853 780.35$                   -$                        780.35$                          037ID091
31 80023890 BOYLE GERALD J ETUX 1051 SUN SKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 15863 1,684.45$                -$                        1,684.45$                       037LD026
31 80121214 BOYLE HALEY M 125 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15864 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE021
31 20758862 BOYLE KEVIN LEE 9054 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15873 320.22$                   -$                        320.22$                          037GA005
31 80010999 BOYLE KEVIN LEE 9054 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 15874 40.19$                      -$                        40.19$                             
31 80100381 BOYLE TIMOTHY A JR ETUX 7809 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15881 988.88$                   -$                        988.88$                          057AC055
28 80140523 BOZEMAN ANDREW ETUX 753 STRADLEIGH CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 15919 2.78$                        -$                        2.78$                               0050000713
31 20759790 BOZEMAN JAMES H ETUX 1001 PLUM LEAF COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 15923 813.67$                   -$                        813.67$                          047CD026
31 80121982 BPM LAFAYETTE STREET TRUST THE 4017 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15944 510.79$                   -$                        510.79$                          059PB003



31 80114141 BRACH DARYL D ETUX 4850 SEQUOYAH LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 15966 1,808.06$                -$                        1,808.06$                       072AF001
31 80145393 BRACKNEY FAMILY REV LIV TRUST ETALS 1014 SUN SKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 15982 1,473.88$                -$                        1,473.88$                       037LD039
31 80109660 BRACY KENNETH R ETUX 2578 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 15983 998.68$                   -$                        998.68$                          057AC022
31 10536450 BRADFORD DAVID ALLAN 1713 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 16002 606.80$                   -$                        606.80$                          022NH005
31 80069815 BRADFORD JUSTIN LOUIS AND 1655 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16007 1,085.75$                -$                        1,085.75$                       022KN004
31 20764880 BRADLEY JAMES H ETUX 1062 WINDING TRAIL DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16058 1,052.97$                -$                        1,052.97$                       037NI036
31 80132215 BRADLEY MATTHEW DONALD ETUX 1397 RIGBY CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16070 849.26$                   -$                        849.26$                          037AK043
31 80065815 BRADLEY ROBERT J ETUX 2480 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16076 515.35$                   -$                        515.35$                          058FB053
31 80029937 BRADSHAW BRENDA K 1314 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 16092 670.33$                   -$                        670.33$                          037PG011
31 10535710 BRADSHAW GREGORY M ET 9691 STURGEON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16100 880.58$                   -$                        880.58$                          029KB030
31 10535720 BRADSHAW GREGORY M ETUX 9691 STURGEON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16101 565.43$                   -$                        565.43$                          029KB041
31 80148735 BRADSHAW GREGORY M ETUX 9691 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16102 514.89$                   -$                        514.89$                          029KB040
31 80128475 BRADSHAW WESLEY A ETUX 108 RAMPART ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 16132 634.45$                   -$                        634.45$                          029ND010
31 80094438 BRADSTREET KAREN HUNTER 1517 ASHLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 16140 636.69$                   -$                        636.69$                          038HB035
31 80137707 BRADWAY JACKSON RANKIN 5706 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16146 729.57$                   -$                        729.57$                          029KI019
31 80135436 BRADY KEVIN P ETUX 5416 SHALLOW BANK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 16182 337.50$                   -$                        337.50$                          071KA016
31 80094826 BRADY ROBERT J ETUX 4350 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16189 2,318.44$                -$                        2,318.44$                       071FF026
31 80115556 BRAGG LARRY R ETUX 3785 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16217 1,105.03$                -$                        1,105.03$                       058NG001
31 20767960 BRAINARD ALISA A 2324 CURRAN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 16229 772.55$                   -$                        772.55$                          038IB051
31 80093242 BRAKE RICHARD RALPH IV AND 8630 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16233 1,073.49$                -$                        1,073.49$                       046DA022
31 10537600 BRAMUCCI LUANN AND 1229 AMBER PINES DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16263 1,052.57$                -$                        1,052.57$                       022KG003
31 20769180 BRANDES RICHARD H ET 1121 MAPLE CHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16321 1,363.31$                -$                        1,363.31$                       047CF017
31 80100394 BRANDON BARBARA GAYLE ETVIR 2104 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16323 1,295.14$                -$                        1,295.14$                       046EB003    
31 80119453 BRANDON DIONEE 4637 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 16327 754.87$                   -$                        754.87$                          046MD034
31 80095309 BRANDON PHILLIP R ETUX 1425 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16335 742.31$                   -$                        742.31$                          022KE007
28 10537570 BRANDON REBECCA 3865 JUDY LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16336 154.92$                   -$                        154.92$                          0154A004
31 80140230 BRANDOW ORLIN ETUX 732 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16341 888.33$                   -$                        888.33$                          046FA015
31 10537620 BRANDS CHARLES ET 135 LIVE OAK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16342 1,119.66$                -$                        1,119.66$                       030OD026
31 80136397 BRANDT MICHAELA ET 5606 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 16351 1,077.19$                -$                        1,077.19$                       046DA023
31 80034636 BRANDT THOMAS J TRUSTEE 1478 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16355 2,307.47$                -$                        2,307.47$                       071FB017    
31 80112247 BRANTLEY SMITH JOYCE 1009 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 16418 508.79$                   -$                        508.79$                          028CA008
31 80143727 BRAUN DOUGLAS AND 7848 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16493 1,180.06$                -$                        1,180.06$                       071BK083
31 80098397 BRAUN THOMAS C ETUX 2006 CORNERSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16497 1,256.26$                -$                        1,256.26$                       037ND024
31 80052563 BRAUNE STEVE L JR ETUX 104 STONEY CREEK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 16500 815.10$                   -$                        815.10$                          057NA044
31 20773560 BRAUZER GARY A ETUX 1237 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16505 1,777.09$                -$                        1,777.09$                       058LA085
31 20775080 BREMER MARCIA G 1010 MEADOWGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16643 1,009.31$                -$                        1,009.31$                       037NG012
31 80127024 BRENDLE JAMES KENNETH ET 1232 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16654 1,850.69$                -$                        1,850.69$                       071DE002
31 80110049 BRENNAN CHRISTOPHER J ETUX 2084 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 16683 1,280.02$                -$                        1,280.02$                       058LC014
31 80079141 BRENNAN DIANE L ETVIR 2913 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 16685 1,640.60$                -$                        1,640.60$                       058JG046
31 80028847 BRENNAN GERARD A ETUX 1166 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16689 1,204.93$                -$                        1,204.93$                       058FA085
31 80101550 BRENNAN JAMES P ETUX 1182 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16692 1,050.44$                -$                        1,050.44$                       058GA041
31 20775110 BRENT DAVID R ET 8609 ORCHARD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 16746 696.65$                   -$                        696.65$                          037PC033
31 80115656 BRESLER JEFFREY ETUX 1324 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16756 2,209.19$                -$                        2,209.19$                       071EC004    
31 20775250 BRESS CHARLES D JR ETUX 122 OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 16763 346.90$                   -$                        346.90$                          037DB01004
31 80091696 BRESS CHARLES DOUGLAS III 123 OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2023 16199 496.09$                   47.13$                    543.22$                          037DB01003
31 80091696 BRESS CHARLES DOUGLAS III 123 OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 16764 582.36$                   -$                        582.36$                          037DB01003
28 80114047 BRESS TERRANCE L ETUX 3799 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16766 920.08$                   -$                        920.08$                          015IA014
31 80098618 BRESSI CILONA CAROL A ETVIR 1116 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 16768 1,142.94$                -$                        1,142.94$                       037FF030
31 80072691 BREW GREGORY C ETUX 106 WEDGEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 16215 551.40$                   37.22$                    588.62$                          030OC025
31 80072691 BREW GREGORY C ETUX 106 WEDGEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16781 820.83$                   -$                        820.83$                          030OC025
31 80079148 BREWER BERNARD H JR ETUX 3102 WOODBEND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 16787 1,278.61$                -$                        1,278.61$                       037CH004
31 80109080 BREWER JAMES EDWARD ETUX 8243 MASONBORO POINTE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16811 957.10$                   -$                        957.10$                          048HB007
31 80064696 BREWER JIMMY D ETUX 804 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16817 504.74$                   -$                        504.74$                          037CE032
31 20780240 BREWER TERRY WAYNE ETUX 8024 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 16836 805.87$                   -$                        805.87$                          057AA044
31 80129217 BREWSTER KIARA 1269 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16859 860.00$                   -$                        860.00$                          037AK065
31 80149218 BREZINSKI LOIS 1328 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 16866 1,563.41$                -$                        1,563.41$                       058GA070
31 10044110 BRIANNA LLC DBA AUTOMOTIVE EXPRESS % JEFFREY ELLISON 322 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2014 302381 46.07$                      41.69$                    87.76$                             
31 80064163 BRIANTE CHRISTOPHER F ETUX 1330 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 16899 354.84$                   -$                        354.84$                          037FE015
31 10546968 BRICE PRISCILLA B 9575 HEVENER STREET NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 16903 404.60$                   -$                        404.60$                          029GD010
31 80128589 BRICK FAMILY TRUST 2128 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16906 548.74$                   -$                        548.74$                          047PB104
31 80048206 BRICK JAMES M ETUX 1402 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16908 2,441.12$                -$                        2,441.12$                       071EG009    
31 80121186 BRICKELL MICHELLE ANN 7607 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16929 847.53$                   -$                        847.53$                          046MD038
31 80060413 BRIDGERS TIMOTHY S ETUX 1372 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 16991 1,474.25$                -$                        1,474.25$                       071DD001    
31 10547025 BRIDGES DOUGLAS RAY ETUX 3328 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17000 334.28$                   -$                        334.28$                          022KI017
25 20785980 BRIDGES LARRY ETUX 10244 MARINERS COVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17011 693.20$                   -$                        693.20$                          048FF014
31 80067155 BRIGGS KEVIN 118 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17095 835.65$                   -$                        835.65$                          038BD028
31 80130627 BRIGGS TOBY II 1534 SELBY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17115 1,012.01$                -$                        1,012.01$                       029IB034
31 80108868 BRIGGS WILLIAM R ETUX 2041 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17117 1,344.90$                -$                        1,344.90$                       058MA009
25 80049643 BRIGHAM SANDY HARLAN JR AND 590 WINDSOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17120 293.03$                   -$                        293.03$                          048BB022
31 10548350 BRIGHT WILLIAM SCOTT 132 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17145 526.91$                   -$                        526.91$                          030PC015
31 80100389 BRIGHTWELL STEVEN ETUX 2041 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 17156 756.95$                   -$                        756.95$                          038IB001
31 10548400 BRIGMAN CHESTER 136 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17160 350.33$                   -$                        350.33$                          030OC003
31 80114340 BRIGMAN HAYNES M ETUX 4335 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17169 2,238.65$                -$                        2,238.65$                       071FF006
31 80031462 BRIGMAN REBECCA LOUISE 2408 RED MAPLE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17177 800.12$                   -$                        800.12$                          038IB023
31 80093642 BRIGMAN VEOLA ETVIR 1118 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17178 1,188.03$                -$                        1,188.03$                       037NH027
28 80118664 BRIGOLI ASPRIL G 4140 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17183 1,118.96$                -$                        1,118.96$                       015IB005
31 80127945 BRILEY BRANDON TIMOTHY AND 740 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17186 861.52$                   -$                        861.52$                          046FA017
31 80055223 BRILL KENNETH A AND 1037 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 17193 800.44$                   -$                        800.44$                          046OB024
31 80129744 BRINKLEY GEORGE K ETUX 2581 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17215 928.56$                   -$                        928.56$                          057AC025
31 10550900 BRINSON DORIAN 955 APPLETON WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17231 155.33$                   -$                        155.33$                          029LA00203
31 20790180 BRINSON LESLEY ETUX 1133 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17237 589.17$                   -$                        589.17$                          037PE077
31 10552670 BRINTFORD FRANKLIN CRAZE II 1636 ROYAL PINE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17243 614.22$                   -$                        614.22$                          022KH017
31 10552650 BRISSING EINAR G ETUX 1105 HEARTSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17255 805.38$                   -$                        805.38$                          022ND011
25 20793260 BRISSON CHADWICK HULTON 418 EVANSTON DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17263 174.20$                   -$                        174.20$                          037CG024
31 80141575 BRITT ANDREW CARLYLE AND 5714 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17288 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI021
31 20795620 BRITT ANTHONY H 8574 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17290 980.96$                   -$                        980.96$                          037PH023
31 20795580 BRITT CHRISTOPHER N ETUX 1021 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17319 1,369.25$                -$                        1,369.25$                       037LB005
31 20795570 BRITT CLAYTON F ET 844 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 16754 92.68$                      8.80$                      101.48$                          037CE036
31 20795570 BRITT CLAYTON F ET 844 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17320 108.52$                   -$                        108.52$                          037CE036
31 80040950 BRITT DANIEL LEE 1716 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17322 48.93$                      -$                        48.93$                             
31 80040950 BRITT DANIEL LEE 1716 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17321 683.15$                   -$                        683.15$                          022KI030
31 20795590 BRITT JO ANNE ETVIR 1716 DAWNRIDGE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17359 1,188.11$                -$                        1,188.11$                       037KB007
31 20798560 BRITT M PAUL 229 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17386 799.39$                   -$                        799.39$                          037GI033
31 80059916 BRITT WHITEHEAD & ASSCOIATES LLC 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD STE 8 LELAND NC 28451 2020 301063 46.75$                      17.06$                    63.81$                             
31 80059916 BRITT WHITEHEAD & ASSCOIATES LLC 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD STE 8 LELAND NC 28451 2022 300986 55.66$                      10.30$                    65.96$                             
31 80059916 BRITT WHITEHEAD & ASSCOIATES LLC 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD STE 8 LELAND NC 28451 2019 302820 46.75$                      21.27$                    68.02$                             
31 80059916 BRITT WHITEHEAD & ASSCOIATES LLC 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD STE 8 LELAND NC 28451 2021 301116 55.66$                      15.31$                    70.97$                             
31 80059916 BRITT WHITEHEAD & ASSCOIATES LLC 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD STE 8 LELAND NC 28451 2018 301652 46.75$                      25.48$                    72.23$                             
31 10558060 BRITT WILLIAM 9439 LYN MARIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17435 303.16$                   -$                        303.16$                          029KD022
31 10558080 BRITT WILLIAM ERIC 9439 LYN MARIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17437 731.08$                   -$                        731.08$                          029KA017
31 80076998 BRITTON KENITH D SR ETUX 1130 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17485 1,227.07$                -$                        1,227.07$                       037FF026
31 80026706 BRITTON ROBERT ALAN 1149 AMBER PINES DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17493 607.93$                   -$                        607.93$                          022NC014
31 80084933 BRIZZOLARA ANTHONY M ETUX 2929 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17508 1,639.66$                -$                        1,639.66$                       058JG050
31 80130961 BROADHURST NEIL K ETUX 1294 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17522 702.27$                   -$                        702.27$                          048KD004
31 80144135 BROCK ALAN CHARLES ETUX 2112 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17544 1,173.04$                -$                        1,173.04$                       047AG045
31 80108914 BROCK CRYSTAL GAIL 9510 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17548 437.10$                   -$                        437.10$                          029GD024
31 80090136 BROCK DELORES ANN 9568 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17551 54.53$                      -$                        54.53$                             029KD045
25 80054130 BROCK JASON 298 EASTWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17562 255.86$                   -$                        255.86$                          048BC041
31 80040571 BROCK LARRY ALLEN JR ETUX 1124 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17574 1,131.17$                -$                        1,131.17$                       047FB013
31 80131375 BROCK ROBERT U ETUX 1273 PUTNAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17576 842.64$                   -$                        842.64$                          037AK054
31 80056336 BROCKELMAN JUDITH D 1109 LAKEBREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17590 1,585.98$                -$                        1,585.98$                       037KH015
31 80074574 BRODEY LINDA C 1519 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17625 796.77$                   -$                        796.77$                          022MD009
31 80121938 BRODSKY LARRY A ET 1152 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17634 1,019.39$                -$                        1,019.39$                       058FA109
31 80028965 BRONS GLEN B ETUX 6032 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17684 1,634.53$                -$                        1,634.53$                       058MJ008    
31 20065940 BROOKELYNN PREMIUM CIGARS 2013 OLDE REGENT WAY STE 160 LELAND NC 28451 2014 16352 33.43$                      30.25$                    63.68$                             
31 80104265 BROOKIE ELIJAH ETUX 8642 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17705 1,015.23$                -$                        1,015.23$                       046DA019
31 80143915 BROOKS & VIRGINIA TOWNSEND REV TRUST ETALS 5756 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17716 1,091.18$                -$                        1,091.18$                       071BE015
31 80100391 BROOKS ALMA DENISE 5137 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17719 1,199.56$                -$                        1,199.56$                       058OL008
31 20804770 BROOKS CHARLES K ETUX 1056 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17726 837.92$                   -$                        837.92$                          047AG017
31 20804600 BROOKS ETHEL RICKS 3048 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17751 895.94$                   -$                        895.94$                          037MG031
31 80088312 BROOKS GARY ETUX 1387 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 17758 1,425.01$                -$                        1,425.01$                       059IF016
31 20804690 BROOKS GERALDINE B 294 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17760 692.12$                   -$                        692.12$                          048HA088
31 80081760 BROOKS LAURA J 1205 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 17785 654.67$                   -$                        654.67$                          029KH008
25 20805410 BROOKS SARAH ADELAIDE 405 KINGSWORTH LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 17815 273.16$                   -$                        273.16$                          048BC004
31 80129020 BROOKS STEPHEN A ETUX 4127 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17820 1,893.24$                -$                        1,893.24$                       071KD005
31 80000497 BROPHY ALICIA A 1006 TIDINGS ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 17888 1,071.28$                -$                        1,071.28$                       037MD007
31 80134796 BROVONT JACILYN RENEE 808 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17925 877.55$                   -$                        877.55$                          046FA033
31 80081622 BROWER CLAIR 1768 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 17936 677.11$                   -$                        677.11$                          022KK013
28 10565145 BROWN ALFRED JR 4343 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17959 316.49$                   -$                        316.49$                          0150006702A
31 80148347 BROWN AMIE MARIE ETALS 3116 MACO RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17972 388.94$                   -$                        388.94$                          029GA005
28 80119209 BROWN ANGELA D 3905 VIRGO LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17979 741.12$                   -$                        741.12$                          015IB030
31 80138218 BROWN ANGELO III 914 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17981 99.97$                      -$                        99.97$                             037CE044
31 80105501 BROWN ANNA MARIE 1013 DANDY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 17985 605.58$                   -$                        605.58$                          038IA022
28 80115853 BROWN ANTONIO MAURICE ETUX 4828 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 17991 625.37$                   -$                        625.37$                          0090004007
25 20807020 BROWN BERNADETTE R UNIT 107 4640 SUGAR BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18010 164.29$                   -$                        164.29$                          038JA02104
25 80094846 BROWN BERNADETTE R UNIT 107 4640 SUGAR BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18012 23.44$                      -$                        23.44$                             038JA021
31 80145942 BROWN BERNADETTE ROBBINS UNIT 107 4640 SUGAR BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18013 722.68$                   -$                        722.68$                          048HC107
28 5031294 BROWN BRENDA BALLARD 4291 STILLYE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18035 50.58$                      -$                        50.58$                             0050001302
25 20807100 BROWN BRIAN 640 PINE BRANCHES CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18037 326.62$                   -$                        326.62$                          048BD012
31 80117942 BROWN BRIAN N 3778 SUMMER BAY TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 18040 720.55$                   -$                        720.55$                          048HC075
31 80105719 BROWN BRIAN STEVEN ETUX 1168 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18041 1,858.28$                -$                        1,858.28$                       058NC017
28 10566410 BROWN CARL L ETALS 4341 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18053 46.52$                      -$                        46.52$                             00900081
31 80142502 BROWN CHARLIE DANIEL III ETUX 1170 KING EIDER WAY LELAND NC 28479 2024 18084 967.06$                   -$                        967.06$                          058EB023
31 80048464 BROWN CORTNEY SUSANNE 1028 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 18111 773.15$                   -$                        773.15$                          029KF002
31 10567936 BROWN DEMETRIUS EDWARD 9511 HEVENER STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 18151 388.88$                   -$                        388.88$                          029GD002
28 10567949 BROWN DOROTHY C LOWERY 4919 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 18171 155.84$                   -$                        155.84$                          00800062
31 80142303 BROWN EDWARD ETUX 7845 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18180 1,274.81$                -$                        1,274.81$                       071BK101
28 80119145 BROWN ELLEN MARIE 3929 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 18188 820.64$                   -$                        820.64$                          015IB036
28 10568150 BROWN ERIC A ET 4972 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 17588 146.42$                   6.59$                      153.01$                          0080004404
28 10568150 BROWN ERIC A ET 4972 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18190 211.90$                   -$                        211.90$                          0080004404
31 80115076 BROWN ERIC D PO BOX 464 LELAND NC 28451 2024 18191 87.18$                      -$                        87.18$                             029LA01810
31 80009167 BROWN ERIC DONAVAN PO BOX 464 LELAND NC 28451 2024 18192 3.79$                        -$                        3.79$                               
31 80100699 BROWN EUGENE AND 1020 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 18197 707.56$                   -$                        707.56$                          029AC010
31 80114760 BROWN FOSTER D AND 1001 KOBUS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18206 1,271.00$                -$                        1,271.00$                       047FB007
31 10567974 BROWN FOSTER D SR ETUX 1409 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18207 839.65$                   -$                        839.65$                          022MC005
31 80075256 BROWN FRANCIS F AND 1017 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18210 1,350.35$                -$                        1,350.35$                       037NH032
31 80113913 BROWN FRANKLIN ROY JR 8684 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18214 604.18$                   -$                        604.18$                          037IA019
31 80006037 BROWN GREGORY & SHELLEY B ANDREWS 3055 RAMBLE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18253 784.89$                   -$                        784.89$                          046PA028
31 80028960 BROWN HENRY B III ETUX 1351 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 18265 1,232.01$                -$                        1,232.01$                       058LB013    
28 10573490 BROWN JAMES H ET 4919 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 18306 1,008.37$                -$                        1,008.37$                       0080006201
31 80126467 BROWN JAMES JR 4066 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18310 884.39$                   -$                        884.39$                          022KR021
31 80070029 BROWN JAMES KEITH ETUX 1015 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18311 1,557.55$                -$                        1,557.55$                       037MB036
25 20812585 BROWN JANICE B 10117 CHAPPELL LOOP RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18329 168.25$                   -$                        168.25$                          03800006
31 80130349 BROWN JEFFREY WILLIAM 1107 WILWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18339 1,327.10$                -$                        1,327.10$                       058FA056
31 10574880 BROWN JENNIFER K 1037 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 18341 695.09$                   -$                        695.09$                          029KG001
31 80094938 BROWN KENNETH W AND 2412 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18412 1,484.43$                -$                        1,484.43$                       058FB028
31 20829810 BROWN KENYA LEETASHA 1108 RED BAY PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18413 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038HB010
31 80111749 BROWN KEVEN MICHAEL AND 1513 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18414 707.94$                   -$                        707.94$                          022KD001
25 80032427 BROWN LARRY N 411 EASTWOOD LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18434 183.85$                   -$                        183.85$                          048BC016
25 90061392 BROWN LARRY NORMAN 411 EASTWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 18436 1.34$                        -$                        1.34$                               
31 80097173 BROWN LATOYA D 1008 PARKWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18440 750.68$                   -$                        750.68$                          022NH040
31 80106567 BROWN LAURA D 6437 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18441 1,511.22$                -$                        1,511.22$                       059PG009
31 10574970 BROWN LEROY ETUX 119 JOHN SNEED LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 18449 134.03$                   -$                        134.03$                          037DA01103
31 80140873 BROWN LORI ANN 7837 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18459 1,274.37$                -$                        1,274.37$                       071BK042
31 80084501 BROWN MADISON KENDALL AND 2115 HEATHWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18470 718.28$                   -$                        718.28$                          037PD025
31 80031297 BROWN MALVIN ETUX 1046 LANTERNS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18471 875.12$                   -$                        875.12$                          046OB010
31 80058592 BROWN MANFRED RICHARD ETUX 1155 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 18475 1,723.95$                -$                        1,723.95$                       059PA007
31 80112714 BROWN MARCUS ROMEAL 2565 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18476 516.14$                   -$                        516.14$                          057AC029
31 20834180 BROWN MARSHA K 630 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18487 687.45$                   -$                        687.45$                          037PE020
31 80077864 BROWN MARVIN D ETUX 1091 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18490 615.92$                   -$                        615.92$                          028CE009
31 10576320 BROWN MELVA T AND 1040 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 18498 696.41$                   -$                        696.41$                          029KG017
31 20835520 BROWN MICHAEL 78 COMBINE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18500 989.25$                   -$                        989.25$                          057FA040
31 80136831 BROWN MICHAEL D ETUX 1327 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18502 1,537.43$                -$                        1,537.43$                       058HA002    
31 20836220 BROWN NOEL T ETUX 1201 SKYLAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18537 1,546.67$                -$                        1,546.67$                       037KG018
28 10580510 BROWN OLIVER L ETUX 9385 FALLEN PEAR LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18545 58.32$                      -$                        58.32$                             0080005606
31 80104565 BROWN PAMELA JOAN 1313 SUNSET CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18549 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038HB005
31 80006832 BROWN PATRICIA E 3693 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18554 1,179.82$                -$                        1,179.82$                       058NF008
31 10580520 BROWN PATRICIA G 1031 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18555 247.61$                   -$                        247.61$                          022NB014
31 80145431 BROWN PAUL JR 1112 CLAPBOARD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 18558 752.76$                   -$                        752.76$                          046MD007
31 80080657 BROWN ROGER D ETUX 1111 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18621 614.74$                   -$                        614.74$                          028CE002
28 80099025 BROWN RUSSELL (LT) ETALS 6770 SANDY RUN DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18641 153.92$                   -$                        153.92$                          0150000302
31 80139743 BROWN RUSSELL LEE JR AND 3711 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 18646 886.87$                   -$                        886.87$                          046EM012
28 80029591 BROWN TAMMIKA C 4874 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 18692 767.29$                   -$                        767.29$                          00800059
31 80079171 BROWN TAVARRES ANTONIUS AND 305 RYEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18695 886.30$                   -$                        886.30$                          057KB029
31 80049039 BROWN THOMAS DALE ETUX 1727 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18704 758.19$                   -$                        758.19$                          022NH010
31 80098406 BROWN TODD A ET 3467 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18717 1,583.15$                -$                        1,583.15$                       071BH063
31 80109466 BROWN WILLIAM D 2083 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18758 1,037.42$                -$                        1,037.42$                       022KP025
24 10589330 BROWN YOLANDA M 9929 OLD MILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 18780 484.35$                   -$                        484.35$                          029DA004
31 20851620 BROWNING GENE S 1121 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18805 509.00$                   -$                        509.00$                          038HA01102
31 20851620 BROWNING GENE S 1121 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18806 628.05$                   -$                        628.05$                          038HA011
25 20854530 BROWNING MICHELLE L 1121 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18815 150.33$                   -$                        150.33$                          038FA02002
31 20854530 BROWNING MICHELLE L 1121 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18817 214.22$                   -$                        214.22$                          038HA01104
31 20854530 BROWNING MICHELLE L 1121 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18816 229.77$                   -$                        229.77$                          038HA01103
31 20853000 BROWNING MICHELLE L AND 1121 MILLSTREAM COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18818 1,522.31$                -$                        1,522.31$                       037KA015
31 80145138 BROWNING STEPHEN 1772 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18820 797.26$                   -$                        797.26$                          046LD045
31 80125097 BROWNSTEIN ARNOLD N ETUX 2118 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18837 1,511.14$                -$                        1,511.14$                       047PB101
31 80145651 BRUCE & LEE PATTERSON REV TRUST AGREEMENT ETALS 1412 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18859 1,045.82$                -$                        1,045.82$                       071BK122
31 80098190 BRUCE INDIA DAWNISE AND 306 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 18883 806.87$                   -$                        806.87$                          048HA100
31 80105843 BRUCE STEPHEN & LAURIE ANN RANDALL REV TRUST 1280 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 18898 1,818.83$                -$                        1,818.83$                       059IF007
31 80130421 BRUCE T GREGORY & ELEANOR J GREGORY REV TR 1107 PARKMORE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18899 1,274.45$                -$                        1,274.45$                       037KF004
31 80138266 BRUFF RYAN R ETUX 1012 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18913 767.91$                   -$                        767.91$                          048HA147
31 80087704 BRUGGER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST THE 2148 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18918 1,986.61$                -$                        1,986.61$                       071CC021    
31 80066640 BRUGNONE JOSEPH ETALS 1205 SKYLAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18923 1,794.04$                -$                        1,794.04$                       037KG020
31 80070908 BRUNNER DIANN P 1019 CHERRYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18969 864.22$                   -$                        864.22$                          047CA026
31 80102688 BRUNNER RICHARD M ET 4331 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 18972 2,100.71$                -$                        2,100.71$                       071FF005
31 80061754 BRUNSON DEREK TYRELL 1101 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 18997 811.40$                   -$                        811.40$                          028DC024
31 80134345 BRUNSON HARRY II 1130 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 18998 693.90$                   -$                        693.90$                          037PE073
31 80112890 BRUNSON ROBERT III ETUX 1040 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 19002 716.23$                   -$                        716.23$                          046OC005
31 80065950 BRUTUS MAX JR ETUX 1516 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 19975 1,428.95$                -$                        1,428.95$                       037GC016
31 10594440 BRYAN WILLIAM C 3332 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 20023 683.15$                   -$                        683.15$                          022KI018
31 80070219 BRYANT CARL M 8525 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20053 934.12$                   -$                        934.12$                          037PH030
28 10598640 BRYANT CLARA LOUISE 4773 BRYANT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 20067 373.49$                   -$                        373.49$                          00900055
31 80072626 BRYANT CLIFTON JR 3012 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 20072 634.47$                   -$                        634.47$                          022NL004    
28 10605640 BRYANT ELLA 4521 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20122 276.47$                   -$                        276.47$                          01500007
28 80131638 BRYANT ELLA J NEAL HEIRS C/O JAMES G BRYANT 4457 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20123 341.36$                   -$                        341.36$                          01500016
28 80131644 BRYANT ELLA JANE HEIRS 4457 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20124 279.32$                   -$                        279.32$                          0150001601
28 10607090 BRYANT ERNESTINE 4761 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20140 424.49$                   -$                        424.49$                          0090005401
31 80074797 BRYANT JAMES B JR ETUX 1201 REGALIA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 20204 2,110.64$                -$                        2,110.64$                       037EA026
28 10611291 BRYANT JAMES GALLOWAY 4457 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20213 11.18$                      -$                        11.18$                             
31 80118530 BRYANT JAMES JOSEPH ETUX 7383 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20217 1,111.81$                -$                        1,111.81$                       048HB020
28 10611420 BRYANT JERNELLA L 4805 CRYSTALS SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 20235 279.34$                   -$                        279.34$                          0090000107
31 80035680 BRYANT JOE H OR CONNIE C TRUSTEES 2003 GARNET CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 20247 406.81$                   -$                        406.81$                          037DB00308
31 80095325 BRYANT JOHN BENJAMIN 115 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 19377 286.84$                   2.15$                      288.99$                          030PA015
31 80095325 BRYANT JOHN BENJAMIN 115 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20249 489.16$                   -$                        489.16$                          030PA015
31 80113985 BRYANT JOHN C AND 1130 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20250 733.81$                   -$                        733.81$                          037PD006
31 80109799 BRYANT JOHN E JR ETUX 1007 KEYSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 20251 1,147.66$                -$                        1,147.66$                       037NI002
28 10611380 BRYANT JOHN W AND 4749 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20256 3.28$                        -$                        3.28$                               
28 10611380 BRYANT JOHN W AND 4749 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 301062 3.45$                        0.33$                      3.78$                               
24 10614070 BRYANT JOHNNIE ETUX 106 S NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 20257 22.85$                      -$                        22.85$                             030HB002
31 10614120 BRYANT LANDON 7735 LAUREL WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20286 71.98$                      -$                        71.98$                             038AC014  B
31 20881280 BRYANT LASHONDA C AND 115 WATERSFIELD ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 20290 855.85$                   -$                        855.85$                          047AE008
28 8111235 BRYANT LENORA 4719 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 20294 468.59$                   -$                        468.59$                          00900037
31 80049654 BRYANT NATHANIEL LEON 9060 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20345 661.74$                   -$                        661.74$                          023PB016
31 20884700 BRYANT RANDALL L ETUX 1010 BELLERBY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 20375 1,634.53$                -$                        1,634.53$                       047PD038
31 80009280 BRYANT RANDALL LOUIS 1010 BELLERBY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 20376 164.56$                   -$                        164.56$                          
31 80128592 BRYANT REUBEN G A JR AND 687 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20382 900.40$                   -$                        900.40$                          046FA065
31 80073650 BRYANT REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2003 GARNET CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 20383 1,510.57$                -$                        1,510.57$                       037FG019
28 10616940 BRYANT ROZETTA D 4550 BLUE BANKS LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 20413 588.47$                   -$                        588.47$                          0090000106
31 10619870 BRYANT SYTKE D SR ETUX 1124 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20424 721.52$                   -$                        721.52$                          022NG005
31 80106094 BRYANT TARNESHA LATESH 3771 SUMMER BAY TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 20426 788.56$                   -$                        788.56$                          048HC099
31 80046490 BRYANT TRACIE LYNN 9591 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20442 506.79$                   -$                        506.79$                          029GD012
31 80087936 BRYANT VINCENT F AND 1043 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20447 1,665.74$                -$                        1,665.74$                       047PD067
31 80030531 BRYANT WENDY MICHELLE 145 LINCOLN PLACE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20453 588.38$                   -$                        588.38$                          029GF013
24 10622490 BRYANT WM HENRY JR % WILLIA M BRYANT FREEMAN 1735 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 20468 50.70$                      -$                        50.70$                             0230007304
31 80056502 BRYNZEY NATALIYA 5083 NORTHGATE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20483 764.42$                   -$                        764.42$                          038HB076
31 20893700 BUCCHI BENEDICT C ETUX 1108 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 20711 1,180.12$                -$                        1,180.12$                       037FC010
31 80023713 BUCCI STEPHEN F AND 1120 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20714 1,607.47$                -$                        1,607.47$                       058BA031
31 80059847 BUCHANAN BILLY L JR ETUX 2018 PINE HARVEST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20725 1,564.46$                -$                        1,564.46$                       037KA002
31 20895175 BUCHERT KENNETH L JR ETUX 1021 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20767 1,473.50$                -$                        1,473.50$                       047PD072
31 80107081 BUCKINDAIL JOY M AND 2087 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20816 1,014.23$                -$                        1,014.23$                       022KP026
31 80087679 BUCKINDAIL STEVEN 105 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2023 19999 4.22$                        0.40$                      4.62$                               
31 80087679 BUCKINDAIL STEVEN 105 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 20818 823.39$                   -$                        823.39$                          047AE003
31 80054368 BUCKLEY RICHARD E ETUX 2970 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 20861 1,617.44$                -$                        1,617.44$                       058JG024
31 80083006 BUCKWALTER MARTHA E 5006 SNEADENS CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 20883 1,541.67$                -$                        1,541.67$                       059PA037
31 80113841 BUDA LAURA C ETVIR 1116 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 20891 1,059.18$                -$                        1,059.18$                       037ME017
31 80105096 BUDD WILLIAM P ETUX 5245 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20902 1,755.68$                -$                        1,755.68$                       072AD001
31 80117521 BUDZIK MATTHEW ET 4929 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20921 1,088.32$                -$                        1,088.32$                       071BE010
31 80136052 BUFFALOE ANDREW MADISON 1816 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 20958 778.76$                   -$                        778.76$                          046LD041
28 80122418 BUFFKIN LINDA K 5020 MEDLIN RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 20974 511.60$                   -$                        511.60$                          00800034
31 80127535 BUFFKIN RONNIE KEITH JR AND 108 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 20982 193.40$                   -$                        193.40$                          030PB018
25 20896410 BUIE JAMES C JR 323 DEEPWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 21007 272.93$                   -$                        272.93$                          048BC120
31 80104424 BULLARD JACKIE E JR ETUX 2452 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21073 1,317.09$                -$                        1,317.09$                       046EF004
25 80057760 BULLDOG LIGHTING & EVENTS INC 504 KINGSWORTH LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21128 317.36$                   -$                        317.36$                          
31 80046888 BULLOCK CHARLES D 3111 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21142 641.25$                   -$                        641.25$                          047AA021
31 80021976 BULLOCK CLINT BISHOP ETUX 1355 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21143 940.01$                   -$                        940.01$                          022KA003
31 80103138 BULLOCK SEAN A ETUX 7312 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21176 1,069.31$                -$                        1,069.31$                       048HB022
31 80148872 BUMGARNER MARK ETALS 1001 SWEET BAY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21203 792.64$                   -$                        792.64$                          038IA044
31 80058470 BUNN BRENT 1401 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21260 944.46$                   -$                        944.46$                          022MC001
31 20913430 BUNN CHRISTOPHER L 1095 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21261 310.37$                   -$                        310.37$                          037IA058
31 80084683 BUNN JOSHUA WILLIAM ETUX 1040 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 21266 889.46$                   -$                        889.46$                          038IA055
31 80033941 BUNNELL ALICE K 1163 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21275 353.67$                   -$                        353.67$                          022NC020
31 80053681 BUNNELL COURTNEY B ETUX 2285 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 21277 935.20$                   -$                        935.20$                          038IF026    
31 80022807 BUNNELL FREDDIE J III ETUX 8519 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21280 1,131.49$                -$                        1,131.49$                       036MI004
31 80048344 BUNTING WILLIAM C ETUX 1084 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 21292 1,522.64$                -$                        1,522.64$                       037KG010
31 80063696 BUNTON JOHN T ETUX 1040 SUN SKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 21293 1,460.11$                -$                        1,460.11$                       037LD033
31 80073880 BUONAURO MICHAEL J ETUX 7071 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21301 1,367.39$                -$                        1,367.39$                       058OD015
31 80059931 BUONICONTI FRANK 1014 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 21303 708.18$                   -$                        708.18$                          046OA022
31 80082484 BUONICONTI TIFFANY A 1529 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21304 613.25$                   -$                        613.25$                          022KC007
31 80036842 BUONO PATRICIA A 1105 CRESTHILL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 21306 1,014.39$                -$                        1,014.39$                       058FA119
31 80126022 BURCH JONATHAN SWINSON ETUX 5201 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21325 1,915.19$                -$                        1,915.19$                       072AE009
31 10632350 BURCKHALTER DONALD 115 WESTOVER DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21351 464.97$                   -$                        464.97$                          029NA013
31 80009352 BURCKHALTER DONALD HAYWARD 115 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2016 303380 1.83$                        1.33$                      3.16$                               
31 80087785 BURDETT BARBARA N 9414 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21362 727.43$                   -$                        727.43$                          048HA023
31 80039427 BURDICK LEONARD J ETUX 2663 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21378 1,520.86$                -$                        1,520.86$                       058JD038    
31 80114952 BURDICK ROBERT ETUX 176 BENTGREEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21379 654.43$                   -$                        654.43$                          037GI028
31 80083131 BURDINE RONDIA 5129 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21381 1,209.28$                -$                        1,209.28$                       058OL006
31 80065955 BURDOO KELLY 2352 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 21384 957.23$                   -$                        957.23$                          038IG021
31 80068837 BURGARD BRENT ALEXANDER ETUX 1224 SPRINGVALE TERRACE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 21393 1,229.90$                -$                        1,229.90$                       047IA056
31 80074339 BURGESS DAVID C 1752 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21424 687.47$                   -$                        687.47$                          022NH026
28 80050274 BURGESS OKUN COLLENE AND 5030 MEDLIN RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 21456 13.04$                      -$                        13.04$                             0080003402
28 80050274 BURGESS OKUN COLLENE AND 5030 MEDLIN RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 21455 388.84$                   -$                        388.84$                          0080003401
31 80129506 BURGHARDT JOHN 1023 SHANDY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 21479 706.13$                   -$                        706.13$                          029NE004
31 80141690 BURGOYNE JOHN STEVEN AND 5718 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21500 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI022
31 20917060 BURK CLAUDE A ETUX 1010 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21504 1,480.38$                -$                        1,480.38$                       037MB004
31 80083180 BURKE ARTHUR G ETUX 1012 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 21526 1,349.92$                -$                        1,349.92$                       047IA016
31 7061498 BURKE ROBERT EDWARD 1106 HEARTSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 21578 7.25$                        -$                        7.25$                               
31 80064801 BURKE ROBERT EDWARD ETUX 1106 HEARTSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 21580 802.33$                   -$                        802.33$                          022ND015
31 80044204 BURKE THOMAS J ETUX 2123 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21587 992.26$                   -$                        992.26$                          059PA018
20 20917400 BURKE TRACEY F ET 2399 TOWN CREEK RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21592 7.60$                        -$                        7.60$                               156DB020
20 20917400 BURKE TRACEY F ET 2399 TOWN CREEK RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21591 7.60$                        -$                        7.60$                               156DB022
20 20917400 BURKE TRACEY F ET 2399 TOWN CREEK RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21590 7.60$                        -$                        7.60$                               156DB021
31 80130155 BURKHARDT GERALD C (LT) ETUX 9143 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21607 421.15$                   -$                        421.15$                          037BH028
31 80105135 BURKHARDT HARRY BRIAN ETUX 1713 S STILLWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21608 1,842.08$                -$                        1,842.08$                       058LA037
31 20918771 BURKHEAD TOMMY J ETUX 303 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21613 731.27$                   -$                        731.27$                          048HA114
31 80126613 BURKHOLDER ROBERT LANE JR AND 723 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21616 877.15$                   -$                        877.15$                          046FA058
31 80102492 BURKS MARILYNN 5773 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21619 1,055.08$                -$                        1,055.08$                       071BB007
31 80108936 BURLEY MEGAN J AND 2026 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 21641 778.03$                   -$                        778.03$                          038HB051
31 80133035 BURN BARBARA L 3593 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21650 1,081.35$                -$                        1,081.35$                       058ND003
31 20921570 BURNETT CORY ETUX 4117 PINE BRUSH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21664 802.44$                   -$                        802.44$                          047AB015
31 80121105 BURNETT EDWIN L IV ET 1548 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21669 1,400.25$                -$                        1,400.25$                       037GD037
31 20921640 BURNETT PATRICIA TRUSTEE 3304 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21680 1,149.85$                -$                        1,149.85$                       058NA028
31 80131520 BURNETTE GLEN G III AND 839 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21696 1,076.41$                -$                        1,076.41$                       036MK018
31 10636430 BURNEY CHARLES F C/O CHARLES DAVID BURNEY 129 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21718 553.42$                   -$                        553.42$                          030PB005
31 80140381 BURNEY CHELSEA 1070 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21719 627.29$                   -$                        627.29$                          028CF002
24 80155585 BURNS BETTY PO BOX 74 LELAND NC 28451 2024 21751 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             0290010601
24 80155583 BURNS BETTY H PO BOX 74 LELAND NC 28451 2024 21753 97.43$                      -$                        97.43$                             0290010502
24 80155583 BURNS BETTY H PO BOX 74 LELAND NC 28451 2024 21752 620.78$                   -$                        620.78$                          0290010503
31 80112286 BURNS DANIEL J ETUX 2441 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 300713 2.19$                        -$                        2.19$                               
31 80112286 BURNS DANIEL J ETUX 2441 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 300712 2.44$                        -$                        2.44$                               
31 80033198 BURNS GREGORY E ETUX 9659 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21783 466.24$                   -$                        466.24$                          029KB02701
31 80148334 BURNS GREGORY EARLE ETUX 9659 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21784 100.33$                   -$                        100.33$                          029KB02702
31 80105380 BURNS JAMES M 1531 RAYNOR PL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21788 28.13$                      -$                        28.13$                             029AA018
31 80105380 BURNS JAMES M 1531 RAYNOR PL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21790 60.56$                      -$                        60.56$                             029AA02401
31 80105380 BURNS JAMES M 1531 RAYNOR PL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21789 356.10$                   -$                        356.10$                          029AA017
31 80069607 BURNS KATHY J 1057 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21801 610.17$                   -$                        610.17$                          028CD011
31 80060642 BURNS SHARON A 1037 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21834 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CA019
31 20927310 BURNS THOMAS G 1103A LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 20611 41.20$                      2.78$                      43.98$                             037IA008
31 20927310 BURNS THOMAS G 1103A LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 20612 50.99$                      3.44$                      54.43$                             037IA009
31 20927310 BURNS THOMAS G 1103A LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 20995 63.48$                      6.03$                      69.51$                             037IA009
31 20927310 BURNS THOMAS G 1103A LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21844 74.52$                      -$                        74.52$                             037IA009
31 20927310 BURNS THOMAS G 1103A LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 20994 69.00$                      6.56$                      75.56$                             037IA008
31 20927310 BURNS THOMAS G 1103A LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 21845 81.00$                      -$                        81.00$                             037IA008
31 80031886 BURROUS MICHAEL ARTHUR ETUX 2562 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 21918 1,432.78$                -$                        1,432.78$                       058JA011    
31 80062926 BURT CHARLES R ETUX 1398 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 21958 1,846.10$                -$                        1,846.10$                       059IF013
31 80118507 BURTON MADISON EVA LORRAINE AND 4633 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 21997 754.87$                   -$                        754.87$                          046MD033
31 10642360 BURTON STEVEN EARL ET 138 FOREST HILLS DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22016 574.26$                   -$                        574.26$                          030PC012
31 80090335 BURTON WILL G ET 3479 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22019 1,436.70$                -$                        1,436.70$                       071BH066
31 80101687 BUSBY WILLIAM C ETUX 1006 SUN SKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 22033 1,491.53$                -$                        1,491.53$                       037LD041
31 80075466 BUSH APRIL E 815 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22045 1,035.50$                -$                        1,035.50$                       036MB013
14 32723820 BUSH DOROTHY D ETALS 7610 ALBRIGHT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22046 1.61$                        -$                        1.61$                               234LD007
14 32723820 BUSH DOROTHY D ETALS 7610 ALBRIGHT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22046 564.47$                   -$                        564.47$                          234LD007
31 80131936 BUSH GARY W AND 5781 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22050 1,197.02$                -$                        1,197.02$                       071BB005
31 80119701 BUSICK HOLLY ETVIR 8827 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22068 968.46$                   -$                        968.46$                          029IB024
31 80100932 BUSSE JUSTINE 150 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22080 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029GF017
31 80082474 BUTHENUTH CHRISTOPHER L ETUX 1635 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 22125 1,031.81$                -$                        1,031.81$                       022ME009
31 80085220 BUTLER BRIAN KEITH ETUX 102 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22138 858.30$                   -$                        858.30$                          047AD012
31 80058808 BUTLER BYRON POE PO BOX 1500 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22145 0.89$                        -$                        0.89$                               029KC02217
31 80058808 BUTLER BYRON POE PO BOX 1500 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22146 1.08$                        -$                        1.08$                               029KC02220
31 80058808 BUTLER BYRON POE PO BOX 1500 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22144 1.24$                        -$                        1.24$                               029KC022
31 80058808 BUTLER BYRON POE PO BOX 1500 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22143 48.60$                      -$                        48.60$                             029KC007
31 80058808 BUTLER BYRON POE PO BOX 1500 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22141 432.16$                   -$                        432.16$                          029KC02210
20 80072856 BUTLER DAVID WAYNE 3990 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22161 38.00$                      -$                        38.00$                             157GE01204
31 80065246 BUTLER GEORGE P AND 9173 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 20930 15.75$                      2.91$                      18.66$                             030OB02106
31 80065246 BUTLER GEORGE P AND 9173 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 21289 15.75$                      4.33$                      20.08$                             030OB02106
31 80065246 BUTLER GEORGE P AND 9173 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 21323 20.77$                      1.97$                      22.74$                             030OB02106
31 80065246 BUTLER GEORGE P AND 9173 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22173 24.38$                      -$                        24.38$                             030OB02106
31 80096116 BUTLER JEFFREY ETUX 1108 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 22182 834.33$                   -$                        834.33$                          022NN012
31 10656260 BUTLER LLOYD J 114 LEE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22210 81.00$                      -$                        81.00$                             029KC02218
31 10656220 BUTLER LLOYD JEFFERSON 114 LEE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22211 642.92$                   -$                        642.92$                          038BB008
31 80038844 BUTLER MARILYN B 1731 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22214 689.15$                   -$                        689.15$                          022KI022
31 10656250 BUTLER MICHAEL W P O BOX 602 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22222 583.63$                   -$                        583.63$                          029KC02208
31 80089390 BUTLER RICHARD D ET 1808 ANGEL POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 22241 1,457.62$                -$                        1,457.62$                       071BH075
31 80146790 BUTLER ZACHARY S AND 1627 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22262 740.26$                   -$                        740.26$                          029KI067
25 20949780 BUTRITE DAVID ET 330 KINGSWORTH LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22268 275.04$                   -$                        275.04$                          048BC086
31 80105218 BUTTS JAMES N ETUX 2049 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 22293 1,559.12$                -$                        1,559.12$                       058MA011
28 80117252 BYAS SHAMRIKA 4133 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 22334 824.77$                   -$                        824.77$                          015IB014
31 80124095 BYERS BRENT STEPHEN ETUX 1001 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22355 879.74$                   -$                        879.74$                          047CC022
31 80114295 BYNUM CARMEN L ETUX 1170 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 22371 661.53$                   -$                        661.53$                          029KH016
31 80066739 BYRD ADAM ETUX 1003 WELLSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 22378 1,175.58$                -$                        1,175.58$                       037NI021
31 80123105 BYRNE TABITHA ET 1029 CHERRYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 22518 934.88$                   -$                        934.88$                          047CA021
31 80113904 BYRUM LOIS A ETVIR 1029 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 22537 1,048.60$                -$                        1,048.60$                       047IA024
31 10051490 C & J CLEANING CO INC % JOE BRYANT PO BOX 390 LELAND NC 28451 2023 301097 6.12$                        0.58$                      6.70$                               
31 10051490 C & J CLEANING CO INC % JOE BRYANT PO BOX 390 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22572 7.19$                        -$                        7.19$                               
31 80049046 C HUNTER FAMILY TRUST 7371 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2023 21754 741.59$                   70.45$                    812.04$                          057KA063
31 80049046 C HUNTER FAMILY TRUST 7371 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 22596 870.56$                   -$                        870.56$                          057KA063
31 80130075 CA & MJ STEENBERGE TRUST 1538 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22627 1,703.92$                -$                        1,703.92$                       037GD041
28 80144802 CABELLO RICHARD AND 3952 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 22640 962.60$                   -$                        962.60$                          015IE021
31 80048395 CABILDO EMMA 2127 HEATHWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22641 746.55$                   -$                        746.55$                          037PD031
18 80135622 CABRAL DOREEN MARIE ETVIR APT 105 424 HAWTHORNE LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 22657 308.06$                   -$                        308.06$                          225MC043
31 20963940 CABRERA KAREN BJORGE 1007 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22665 431.54$                   -$                        431.54$                          047CD027
31 80087304 CACACE ANTHONY ETUX 5278 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22672 1,738.75$                -$                        1,738.75$                       072AB005
28 80138994 CACCIA MORGAN ETVIR 3995 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22678 831.06$                   -$                        831.06$                          015ID024
31 80078681 CADDELL NATALIE B ETUX 868 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22689 1,054.62$                -$                        1,054.62$                       036MK009
31 80091147 CAFASSO REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 1408 EBRINGTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 22739 1,208.39$                -$                        1,208.39$                       058GA017
26 10664570 CAFFEE JESSE 110 DOGWOOD CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22741 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             0211A037
26 10664570 CAFFEE JESSE 110 DOGWOOD CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22742 328.58$                   -$                        328.58$                          0211A043
31 10665950 CAFFEE TERESA K PO BOX 86 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22743 2.70$                        -$                        2.70$                               
31 10667350 CAFFEE TERESA KAY P O BOX 86 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22746 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BB045
31 10667350 CAFFEE TERESA KAY P O BOX 86 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22744 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BB02605
31 10667350 CAFFEE TERESA KAY P O BOX 86 LELAND NC 28451 2024 22745 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BB044
31 80142889 CAFFIE JANIQUE 3638 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 22749 731.67$                   -$                        731.67$                          046ME021
28 80143221 CAGLE STEPHEN BLAKE ETUX 3974 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22783 1,157.11$                -$                        1,157.11$                       015ID016
25 80056466 CAHN ERIC LEONARD ETUX 346 KINGSWORTH LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22788 262.25$                   -$                        262.25$                          048BC084
25 20966150 CAIN LEROY ETUX 713 OAK BRANCHES CLOSE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 22819 217.94$                   -$                        217.94$                          048BE008
31 80098809 CAINES ANTHONY BRIAN 1711 DAWNRIDGE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 22847 1,315.66$                -$                        1,315.66$                       037KB002
31 80120800 CALDARERA WILLIAM C ET 1728 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23249 761.45$                   -$                        761.45$                          022KI027
31 80105715 CALDAS TORCATO 1228 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 23250 1,216.86$                -$                        1,216.86$                       037KC013
31 80094234 CALDERONE DOMINICK F JR 1133 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 23262 959.15$                   -$                        959.15$                          037IB001
31 80088657 CALDERONE DOMINICK FRANK III 1133 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 23263 1,542.70$                -$                        1,542.70$                       047CF009
31 20967490 CALDROPOLI JOSEPH P ETUX 1220 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23268 1,698.38$                -$                        1,698.38$                       037FD015
28 10669090 CALDWELL CHARLES 3507 GRIST CREEK WYND LELAND NC 28451 2022 21860 20.41$                      3.78$                      24.19$                             0090007802
28 10669090 CALDWELL CHARLES 3507 GRIST CREEK WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 23270 27.22$                      -$                        27.22$                             0090007802
28 10669090 CALDWELL CHARLES 3507 GRIST CREEK WYND LELAND NC 28451 2023 22297 27.22$                      2.59$                      29.81$                             0090007802
28 80123330 CALDWELL CHARLES 3507 GRIST CREEK WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 23271 80.95$                      -$                        80.95$                             0090009104
31 80090200 CALHOUN BENJAMIN ROBERT ETUX 5614 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 23319 1,052.14$                -$                        1,052.14$                       046DA025
31 80148973 CALISE PHILIP E ETUX 4134 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23349 1,394.44$                -$                        1,394.44$                       058OK003
31 20967970 CALLA JOSEPH AND 1255 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23361 2,026.30$                -$                        2,026.30$                       058LA072
31 80039673 CALLA JOSEPH ETUX 1016 WELLSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 23362 1,158.41$                -$                        1,158.41$                       037NI027
31 80081545 CALLAHAN EDWARD M ETUX 1365 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23393 1,688.66$                -$                        1,688.66$                       071DD014    
31 80128974 CALVERT DEBRA L ETVIR 1010 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23514 1,266.38$                -$                        1,266.38$                       037KE047
31 80060469 CAMAC CHRISTOPHER R ETUX 114 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 23523 1,677.19$                -$                        1,677.19$                       030OD006
31 80126841 CAMACHO DANIEL AND 1603 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23528 1,922.00$                -$                        1,922.00$                       037JD005
31 80031222 CAMASTRO DOMINICK ETUX 6074 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23545 1,901.77$                -$                        1,901.77$                       058MK013    
31 20969650 CAMERON PAUL E ETUX 1006 PAVESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 23600 1,265.63$                -$                        1,265.63$                       037NN003
31 80110352 CAMERON PAUL V ET 5848 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23601 1,109.38$                -$                        1,109.38$                       071BA005
31 10672430 CAMPBELL ALPHA B 1017 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 23689 876.12$                   -$                        876.12$                          022ND020
31 80107601 CAMPBELL ANDREW R ETUX 827 MEADOWSWEET LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 23690 997.84$                   -$                        997.84$                          058BB007
31 80093524 CAMPBELL ANTWAN T 5817 HERITAGE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 23691 883.98$                   -$                        883.98$                          022NP010
31 80064087 CAMPBELL ESTHER VEGA 1184 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23751 707.35$                   -$                        707.35$                          022NF007
31 20970845 CAMPBELL FAYE W 1006 SUNSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 23752 1,248.78$                -$                        1,248.78$                       037NI018
31 80078979 CAMPBELL HENRY R ETUX 2018 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 23763 1,221.91$                -$                        1,221.91$                       037FC022
31 80091181 CAMPBELL JEFFREY L II ETUX 1129 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23769 1,627.32$                -$                        1,627.32$                       058NC027
31 80006257 CAMPBELL JOHN E ETUX 2168 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23777 1,499.74$                -$                        1,499.74$                       047PB113
25 80055162 CAMPBELL KAREN R ETVIR 1027 MARSHSIDE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 23785 965.99$                   -$                        965.99$                          048FF031
31 20973660 CAMPBELL TAMI MICHELLE 1537 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 23854 1,195.40$                -$                        1,195.40$                       037GD002
31 80100923 CAMPBELL THOMAS AND 1129 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 23856 744.96$                   -$                        744.96$                          029KE023
31 80061658 CAMPBELL TIFFANY 2349 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 23861 868.19$                   -$                        868.19$                          038IG012



31 80044543 CAMPBELL TROFE PRATT 1072 THISTLE DOWNS ST SE LELAND NC 28451 2016 303238 5.17$                        3.75$                      8.92$                               
31 80044543 CAMPBELL TROFE PRATT 1072 THISTLE DOWNS ST SE LELAND NC 28451 2017 22680 5.63$                        3.58$                      9.21$                               
31 20973710 CAMPBELL WARREN ROBERT ET 1003 WINTERBERRY CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 23875 792.75$                   -$                        792.75$                          047CC023
31 80147837 CAMPISANO PAUL ETUX 7083 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 23904 601.39$                   -$                        601.39$                          058OD018
26 80025487 CANADY JOSEPH L ETUX 132 SANDY CREEK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 23941 521.38$                   -$                        521.38$                          0202A058
31 80120913 CANAZARES PHILLIP EDUARDO ETUX 1205 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 23977 986.72$                   -$                        986.72$                          037AK023
31 80096392 CANCRO ROBERT V AND 1638 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 23980 1,264.06$                -$                        1,264.06$                       058JH007
31 80070220 CANNARSA BARBARA 1002 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 24017 1,466.10$                -$                        1,466.10$                       037MB001
31 80124341 CANNON WILLIAM E ETUX 4720 MUIRFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 24062 1,220.59$                -$                        1,220.59$                       071BI002
28 10674560 CANOSA ARNALDO ENRIQUE 4008 NORTHWEST ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 24082 388.10$                   -$                        388.10$                          0150005203
31 80140079 CANOY BRIAN JEFFERSON AND 1572 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24084 841.08$                   -$                        841.08$                          029KI051
24 10674530 CANSECO CABRIEL ET 108 SHASTA LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24085 461.13$                   -$                        461.13$                          017IA002
31 80003735 CANTIN RICHARD ETUX 1006 WELLSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 24094 563.37$                   -$                        563.37$                          037NI030
31 80094934 CANU RALPH G ETUX 2029 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 24118 1,301.00$                -$                        1,301.00$                       037MF020
31 80001691 CAO HOLDINGS LLC 8511 NE GLASGOW ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 24126 615.06$                   -$                        615.06$                          037PE005
28 80030387 CAPE FEAR BUILDING MAINTENANCE INC 4490 SAWMILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 24146 126.61$                   -$                        126.61$                          
31 80067506 CAPE FEAR INDOOR PICKLEBALL LLC 3020 COBDEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 24165 8,825.06$                -$                        8,825.06$                       0580000736
31 80080436 CAPE FEAR INDOOR PICKLEBALL LLC 115 KAY TODD RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24166 53.14$                      -$                        53.14$                             
24 10059620 CAPE FEAR PALLET INC C/O RONNIE GROVES PO BOX 75 LELAND NC 28451 2024 24182 362.28$                   -$                        362.28$                          01700071
31 80054250 CAPELLA ANDREW N ETUX 3034 CATESVILLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24241 2,349.14$                -$                        2,349.14$                       071CF009
31 80094475 CAPELLA PAMELA SUE 5322 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24243 1,488.32$                -$                        1,488.32$                       071DL013
31 80134890 CAPELLINI JOSEPH R ETUX 3412 GUYTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 24248 1,167.03$                -$                        1,167.03$                       058NA043
31 80133848 CAPERS SELVY NORRIS AND 2888 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 24253 1,547.61$                -$                        1,547.61$                       071BJ003
31 80113654 CAPERTON EDNA RENEE 3043 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24254 684.56$                   -$                        684.56$                          046PA022
31 80054666 CAPPELLO PRESTON ETUX 1110 SALFORD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 24303 1,380.08$                -$                        1,380.08$                       037NK021
31 80049598 CAPPIELLO RICHARD ANTHONY ETUX 1006 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24305 753.11$                   -$                        753.11$                          037LA007
31 80128568 CAPPIELLO THOMAS R 768 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24307 857.52$                   -$                        857.52$                          046FA023
31 80092472 CAPPS JENNIFER M 8695 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24335 520.94$                   -$                        520.94$                          037IA016
31 80022698 CAPPS MICHAEL ETUX 207 GARDENVIEW CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24345 684.26$                   -$                        684.26$                          029MA00530
31 80075855 CAPPS PHYLLIS 1008 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 24348 524.64$                   -$                        524.64$                          028CB004
31 80128519 CAPPUCCILLI JOSEPH III ETUX 691 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24360 876.91$                   -$                        876.91$                          046FA064
31 80048683 CAPUZZO JUDY 2269 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 24407 866.16$                   -$                        866.16$                          038IF017    
31 80076189 CAPWELL KATHERINE A AND 1055 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24409 1,570.10$                -$                        1,570.10$                       047PD061
31 10675980 CARABALLO RICHARD ETUX 307 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 24423 725.65$                   -$                        725.65$                          029MA00528
31 20990960 CARACAS DOMINICK ET 1012 PLUM LEAF CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24424 830.63$                   -$                        830.63$                          047CD020
31 20991010 CARACCIOLO ANTHONY JR ET 1007 W COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 24426 1,331.02$                -$                        1,331.02$                       037OD002
31 20991170 CARANO FREDERICK ETUX 1009 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 24433 1,098.95$                -$                        1,098.95$                       037ND020
31 80122702 CARAWAY HUBERT T JR AND 1198 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24443 942.49$                   -$                        942.49$                          029OF001
31 80056410 CARBONARO PATRICIA 2437 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24459 1,255.99$                -$                        1,255.99$                       046ED009
21 80089313 CARBONE LOUIS G ETUX 8108 GARDEN POINTE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24466 66.41$                      -$                        66.41$                             
31 80048566 CARDENAS CAROLINA 121 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 24503 105.92$                   -$                        105.92$                          037CC014
31 80048566 CARDENAS CAROLINA 121 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 24504 486.38$                   -$                        486.38$                          037CC022
31 80126173 CARDENAS JEANNE ETVIR 1204 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24507 972.00$                   -$                        972.00$                          037AK020
31 80061687 CARDENAS SEVERIANO GOMEZ 828 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24513 580.45$                   -$                        580.45$                          029LA03004
31 80056035 CARDINALE MICHAEL ETUX 6094 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24535 2,011.58$                -$                        2,011.58$                       058MK008    
31 80117318 CARDONA RICHARD H AND 1115 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 24540 2,056.13$                -$                        2,056.13$                       037JF019
31 80138854 CARDOSO LILY A AND 9140 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24542 231.50$                   -$                        231.50$                          037BH018
31 80102165 CAREY BRAD JAMES ETUX 2514 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24561 1,054.46$                -$                        1,054.46$                       057AC007
31 80143278 CAREY MICHAEL F ETUX 974 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24570 1,538.33$                -$                        1,538.33$                       037LD012
31 80129207 CAREY SARAH A 114 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 24575 1,083.92$                -$                        1,083.92$                       038BD063
31 80132168 CARL R VOORHEES REV TRUST ETALS 4216 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24608 2,038.88$                -$                        2,038.88$                       071KB007
28 80143641 CARLIN CASSIDY ETVIR 3997 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 24624 821.96$                   -$                        821.96$                          015IE033
31 80126201 CARLIN MICHAEL ETUX 2227 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 24625 884.12$                   -$                        884.12$                          038IB070
31 20991730 CARLIN ROBERT W ET 1004 cordgrass Lane leland nc 28451 2024 24627 1,059.72$                -$                        1,059.72$                       037ND003
31 10675920 CARLISLE LYNETTE 120 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24671 629.15$                   -$                        629.15$                          038BC009
31 80035746 CARLO BOB F ETUX 1528 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24680 2,108.32$                -$                        2,108.32$                       071CD006    
31 80040495 CARLOCK WALTER C  ETUX 1123 VERANDA COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 24682 1,126.95$                -$                        1,126.95$                       037FF001
31 80100808 CARLSON DAWN MARIE 8599 DALMELLINGTON RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 24705 784.81$                   -$                        784.81$                          037ID072
31 80121007 CARLSON FRANK WILLIAM JR ETUX 4930 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24710 1,066.61$                -$                        1,066.61$                       071BF002
31 80101551 CARLSON KRISTIN M AND 1188 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 24719 1,076.00$                -$                        1,076.00$                       047AG108
31 80069322 CARLSON MARK ETUX 1204 WIND SOFT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 24720 2,527.74$                -$                        2,527.74$                       037EA018
31 80088755 CARLTON BRENDA L 899 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24730 905.69$                   -$                        905.69$                          036MA020
31 80100988 CARMEN WILLIAM 9810 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 24900 440.51$                   -$                        440.51$                          029KC02229
31 80095627 CARMER CHARLES E ET 5853 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24901 782.11$                   -$                        782.11$                          071BA019
31 80066493 CARMICHAEL CANDACE OLIVIA 973 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24906 1,359.53$                -$                        1,359.53$                       058CC012    
31 80085152 CARMICHAEL DAVID B JR ETUX 1200 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 24909 757.57$                   -$                        757.57$                          029KH014
31 80094229 CARMINE F HAMPTON ETUX 214 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 24936 805.11$                   -$                        805.11$                          037GI009
31 80079105 CARMINE JASON R ETUX 2116 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 24937 1,457.89$                -$                        1,457.89$                       037FG001
31 80112329 CARNES ERIC RAY ET 7857 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 24952 1,121.20$                -$                        1,121.20$                       057AD045
31 80132613 CARNEY CATHERINE G 2960 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 24964 1,030.62$                -$                        1,030.62$                       071BJ096
31 80094058 CAROFINE ROBYN LYNN 2208 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 25003 728.24$                   -$                        728.24$                          038IB041
31 80108934 CAROL L HUNTINGTON REV TRUST THE 5134 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 25024 165.09$                   -$                        165.09$                          058OL012
31 80073726 CAROL NELSON LIVING TRUST 1331 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 25026 1,531.79$                -$                        1,531.79$                       058HA001    
12 80107251 CAROL R YOUNG JR DECLARATION OF TRUST THE 1533 LOW COUNTRY BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 25027 2,109.90$                -$                        2,109.90$                       244NF006
31 80053303 CAROLYN SUE COOK REVOCABLE TRUST 1193 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25324 1,451.71$                -$                        1,451.71$                       058NB006
31 80127904 CARON MICHAEL N ET 1292 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 25331 902.37$                   -$                        902.37$                          029OF024
31 80147660 CARPENTER DANA R 172 KINGSBRIDGE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 25364 1,224.94$                -$                        1,224.94$                       047AG040
31 80088648 CARPENTER FAYE SMITH ETVIR 912 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 24250 260.62$                   3.91$                      264.53$                          037CE004
31 80088648 CARPENTER FAYE SMITH ETVIR 912 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 25370 452.30$                   -$                        452.30$                          037CE004
31 80056027 CARPENTER KEVIN L ETUX 2850 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 25389 514.74$                   -$                        514.74$                          058JG014
31 20993640 CARPENTER ROBERT L ET 2014 PINE HARVEST DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 25412 1,723.76$                -$                        1,723.76$                       037KA001
31 80142430 CARPENTER TARA A 1138 KING EIDER WAY LELAND NC 28479 2024 25421 959.15$                   -$                        959.15$                          058EB031
31 80130942 CARPICO STEPHANIE CHEERS ETVIR 6008 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25436 824.04$                   -$                        824.04$                          057BB037
31 80135265 CARR HERMAN J ETUX 1002 RIVER BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 25455 591.02$                   -$                        591.02$                          037LC030
31 80089884 CARR JAMEL L ETUX 7044 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 25459 818.86$                   -$                        818.86$                          057AA023
31 80148378 CARR KARL JOSEPH ETUX 1228 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 25464 1,125.04$                -$                        1,125.04$                       037MC050
31 80077499 CARR MARK A ETUX 3706 AUDREY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 25470 600.75$                   -$                        600.75$                          029NF007
31 80087636 CARR PRESTON III 2012 WELCOME CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 25474 683.80$                   -$                        683.80$                          029NE013
31 80126689 CARRANO GUIDO ETUX 1123 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 25492 1,282.69$                -$                        1,282.69$                       037JF015
31 10681100 CARRAWAY WILLIAM THOMAS ET 132 NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 25499 340.82$                   -$                        340.82$                          030OA010
31 80133260 CARRICATO LAURA THERESA AND 7720 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25542 1,035.34$                -$                        1,035.34$                       071BJ091
31 20994830 CARRIER CHARLES R ETUX 1117 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25546 896.78$                   -$                        896.78$                          037ID012
31 80081964 CARRIGAN DIANE A 1017 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 25552 1,354.27$                -$                        1,354.27$                       037MF033
31 80134815 CARROLL CHRISTOPHER SCOTT ETUX 1414 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25601 2,227.18$                -$                        2,227.18$                       071EG012    
31 80137564 CARROLL DOROTHY M ETVIR 1139 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 25611 1,115.24$                -$                        1,115.24$                       037FF014
31 80120112 CARROLL FAMILY TRUST 2941 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25622 1,791.88$                -$                        1,791.88$                       058JE005    
31 80137085 CARROLL RAY T AND 1843 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25665 942.27$                   -$                        942.27$                          046LD031
31 80029997 CARRON GRAHAM J ETUX 698 BUCK HEAD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 25700 1,184.84$                -$                        1,184.84$                       048GD003
31 80059764 CARSON ASHMEAD COURTENAY ETUX 7120 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 25709 1,271.43$                -$                        1,271.43$                       058OB026
31 80002201 CARSON BEVERLY ANNE 3009 BRAEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 25715 519.13$                   -$                        519.13$                          037MG008
31 80112511 CARSON DENNIS W ETUX 2416 RED MAPLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25720 698.22$                   -$                        698.22$                          038IB021
31 80070223 CARSTEN SYDNEY V ETUX 1196 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25736 1,279.13$                -$                        1,279.13$                       047CE012
31 80139661 CARTER ALYSSA M AND 8370 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 25760 928.56$                   -$                        928.56$                          046EM001
28 80126242 CARTER AUSTIN JAMES ETUX 4152 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 25764 899.40$                   -$                        899.40$                          015IB008
24 11696360 CARTER BARBARA A (LT) ETALS % NICKY J MCNEIL 2330 CEADAR HILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 25770 35.93$                      -$                        35.93$                             0170007409
24 11696360 CARTER BARBARA A (LT) ETALS % NICKY J MCNEIL 2330 CEADAR HILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 25771 121.75$                   -$                        121.75$                          01700074
31 80098341 CARTER BONNIE JEAN 645 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25784 695.22$                   -$                        695.22$                          037PE036
31 80039501 CARTER BRAD B 1024 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 25785 1,166.13$                -$                        1,166.13$                       058MA048
31 21012570 CARTER CYNTHIA A 1332 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 25800 937.04$                   -$                        937.04$                          037PG002
31 80094760 CARTER JONATHAN ETUX 1008 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 25861 1,486.54$                -$                        1,486.54$                       047PD015
31 80140843 CARTER KENDAL 2331 CURRAN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 25882 709.48$                   -$                        709.48$                          038IB056
31 80115310 CARTER LEON HOWARD JR 1648 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 25892 248.40$                   -$                        248.40$                          02900013
31 80115310 CARTER LEON HOWARD JR 1648 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 25893 389.15$                   -$                        389.15$                          029HA005
31 21015670 CARTER MARY ELIZABETH 8509 GLASGOW ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 25915 705.81$                   -$                        705.81$                          037PE004
31 21018190 CARTER VERONICA A 1102 VERANDA COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 26009 1,105.57$                -$                        1,105.57$                       037FC013
31 80065658 CARTER WAYNE ETUX 661 JACKEYS CREEK LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26010 1,193.51$                -$                        1,193.51$                       048GD019
31 80132349 CARTEREVANS JANINE 5721 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26053 729.57$                   -$                        729.57$                          029KI013
31 21022730 CARTON LAWRENCE ETUX 1032 STORM PETREL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 26060 1,058.18$                -$                        1,058.18$                       037LA059
31 80131924 CARTRETTE TONY JOE ETUX 929 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26079 163.04$                   -$                        163.04$                          037CE047
31 80058615 CARTWRIGHT BRENDA L 2404 PALISADE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26082 827.63$                   -$                        827.63$                          022NN022
31 80087769 CARUCCI ROBERT ETUX 6733 CHESSINGTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 26099 1,691.93$                -$                        1,691.93$                       071DJ006
20 80131972 CARUSOE HERBERT D ETALS 2639 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26117 346.85$                   -$                        346.85$                          142ND00119
31 80046356 CARUSOE HERBERT D ETUX 2639 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26118 1,586.68$                -$                        1,586.68$                       058JD044    
31 80142354 CARVER JAMES ETUX 3206 CALUSA CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 26127 2,144.53$                -$                        2,144.53$                       071FE018
31 80090704 CARVER TERESA G 3002 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 26134 1,130.84$                -$                        1,130.84$                       037MG010
31 80024636 CARY PATRICK W ETUX 1513 MISTY RUN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 26142 1,186.79$                -$                        1,186.79$                       047IA087
31 80133651 CARY ROBERT L AND 1062 CLAPBOARD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 26143 734.62$                   -$                        734.62$                          046MD077
31 80077390 CASAILINOVA FRANK J 8675 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26149 687.88$                   -$                        687.88$                          047AA004
31 80119254 CASCIO ARTHUR JAMES BARRY II ETUX 1356 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26169 1,626.43$                -$                        1,626.43$                       071DD005    
31 10694590 CASEY RYAN M ETUX 1320 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 26222 757.22$                   -$                        757.22$                          022MA010
31 80102724 CASEY WILLIAM FORREST 1097 E BRICKHAVEN COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26228 3.66$                        -$                        3.66$                               
31 80006917 CASEY WILLIAM FORREST ETUX 1097 E BRICKHAVEN COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26229 1,333.21$                -$                        1,333.21$                       047PB041
31 21026590 CASH CHRISTOPHER R ETUX 140 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 26231 763.40$                   -$                        763.40$                          047AF021
31 80096341 CASH LARRY J ETUX 8663 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26237 1,032.67$                -$                        1,032.67$                       046DA014
31 80123716 CASHMORE CHELSEA AND 1216 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26258 1,093.39$                -$                        1,093.39$                       029OF005
31 21025180 CASIERI PAUL J ETUX 1249 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 26268 1,174.47$                -$                        1,174.47$                       037MC026
20 80133731 CASION MATTHEW 1231 DABNEY PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26270 38.00$                      -$                        38.00$                             157GF102
20 80133731 CASION MATTHEW 1231 DABNEY PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 25109 38.00$                      3.61$                      41.61$                             157GF102
31 80108693 CASON WALTER T 5106 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 26283 1,184.54$                -$                        1,184.54$                       058OL018
31 80102250 CASSALA NICHOLAS ETUX 1106 CORN HILL CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 26309 2,751.44$                -$                        2,751.44$                       071CB002
31 80036677 CASSISTA GARY ETUX 1127 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26350 1,004.72$                -$                        1,004.72$                       058FA012
31 21027020 CASTANO MARCO ETUX 1103 SANDY BEACH CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26366 1,329.13$                -$                        1,329.13$                       037KE040
31 80140716 CASTEEN HALEY MICHELLE AND 5717 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26371 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI012
31 80103170 CASTILLO HERNANDEZ VICTOR MANUEL 9522 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 301158 3.81$                        0.36$                      4.17$                               
31 80103170 CASTILLO HERNANDEZ VICTOR MANUEL 9522 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26413 4.24$                        -$                        4.24$                               
31 80103170 CASTILLO HERNANDEZ VICTOR MANUEL 9522 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 301813 4.36$                        0.81$                      5.17$                               
31 80103170 CASTILLO HERNANDEZ VICTOR MANUEL 9522 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 302001 4.59$                        1.26$                      5.85$                               
31 80105134 CASTILLO VICTOR ALFONSO VIVEROS ETUX 3139 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 26420 886.68$                   -$                        886.68$                          029MB025
31 80117575 CASTRO CHRIS JOHN ETUX 5064 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26469 985.10$                   -$                        985.10$                          046PD014
31 80056390 CASTRO RAFAEL ETUX 1109 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 26479 791.32$                   -$                        791.32$                          028DC020
31 21028240 CASWELL KENNETH F ETUX 3212 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26533 1,126.47$                -$                        1,126.47$                       058NA005
31 80088021 CATALDI DANIEL D AND 1403 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 26544 847.80$                   -$                        847.80$                          022MC002
31 80106337 CATALDI FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 2183 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26545 1,355.27$                -$                        1,355.27$                       046EE003
31 21028245 CATANIA LORETTA A 1157 GREENSVIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26552 792.32$                   -$                        792.32$                          037PG017
31 80064594 CATES ERNEST AND 9473 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 26590 742.58$                   -$                        742.58$                          048HA153
31 80027846 CATES ISON ANDREW J ETUX 992 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 26591 818.61$                   -$                        818.61$                          022MB020
31 80140621 CATHERINE MYEROW BOETTCHER FAMILY TRUST 116 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 26614 954.15$                   -$                        954.15$                          038BD064
31 80140237 CATHRYN COLLOPY ODONNELL LIVING TRUST 2445 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26622 1,318.41$                -$                        1,318.41$                       046ED011
31 80147106 CATHY I JOHNSTON TRUST 1195 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26625 1,077.17$                -$                        1,077.17$                       047CE011
31 80096080 CAUDILLO DANIEL ET 2554 LONG LEAF PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 26726 1,057.37$                -$                        1,057.37$                       057AC017
31 80111960 CAVANAUGH WILLIAM B ETUX 2045 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 26891 1,269.27$                -$                        1,269.27$                       058MA010
31 80066509 CAYTON MICHAEL W ETUX 1012 SWEET BAY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 27095 863.97$                   -$                        863.97$                          038IA047
31 21048250 CELLIO J WAYNE ETUX 1145 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27249 1,165.67$                -$                        1,165.67$                       037FF017
31 80135512 CELLIO JASON ETUX 1056 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27250 1,421.01$                -$                        1,421.01$                       037MB024
31 21048100 CELLIO JASON W ETUX 1056 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27251 719.47$                   -$                        719.47$                          048HA103
31 80089518 CENEVIVA ANTHONY ETUX 4378 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27289 1,578.04$                -$                        1,578.04$                       071DJ009
31 80004944 CERJAK THOMAS & JUDITH WILLIAMS TR 3424 GUYTON LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 27333 1,150.71$                -$                        1,150.71$                       058NA046
31 80044453 CESA GLENN JAMES ETUX 1266 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 27359 371.91$                   -$                        371.91$                          071DE020
31 80096037 CESARE KATHLEEN 2058 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 27360 683.45$                   -$                        683.45$                          022KI008
31 80068377 CHACE LORI C 9810 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 27443 787.43$                   -$                        787.43$                          029FB016
31 80120927 CHADWICK BENJAMIN 1116 CLAPBOARD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 27454 847.31$                   -$                        847.31$                          046MD008
25 21048040 CHADWICK CELESTE E 398 EAST WOOD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 27455 230.89$                   -$                        230.89$                          048BC010
31 10713570 CHADWICK CHRISTY 108 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 27464 515.89$                   -$                        515.89$                          029NB00401
31 80036084 CHADWICK RONALD S ETUX 6048 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 27487 733.59$                   -$                        733.59$                          057BB029
31 80064960 CHALKER LISA N 812 TERRACE WALK NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 27522 370.31$                   -$                        370.31$                          037GB033
31 80111709 CHALOUX JOANN 1510 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27533 790.07$                   -$                        790.07$                          022MD020
31 80121681 CHAMBERLAIN DOUGLAS OWEN ETUX 1004 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27541 1,130.41$                -$                        1,130.41$                       037MA003
31 21055560 CHAMBERLAIN PAUL ETUX 9497 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 27544 799.09$                   -$                        799.09$                          048HA142
28 80127882 CHAMBERS CONNER ETUX 3923 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 27557 851.77$                   -$                        851.77$                          015IC003
31 80107079 CHAMBERS MICHAEL L ETUX 4017 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27568 1,619.22$                -$                        1,619.22$                       058NH021
31 21052060 CHAMBERS WILLIAM H ETUX 1553 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 27581 1,756.70$                -$                        1,756.70$                       037GD010
31 80104242 CHAN ALEXANDRA ETVIR 125 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27634 1,058.29$                -$                        1,058.29$                       038BD070
31 80115482 CHANDLER BRIAN M ET 1513 E GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27655 2,206.22$                -$                        2,206.22$                       058LA081
31 80094765 CHANEY DENNIS A SR ETUX 1129 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27687 1,205.93$                -$                        1,205.93$                       037FF009
31 80097202 CHANEY JAMES K SR AND 1382 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27692 1,661.07$                -$                        1,661.07$                       059IE012
31 80049535 CHANEY WILLIAM T AND 1115 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27700 1,975.05$                -$                        1,975.05$                       037EA004
31 80090384 CHANGING COLOR 9759 OLDHAMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27705 5.63$                        -$                        5.63$                               
31 80090384 CHANGING COLOR 9759 OLDHAMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2023 301179 5.31$                        0.50$                      5.81$                               
31 80090384 CHANGING COLOR 9759 OLDHAMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2022 301049 6.00$                        1.11$                      7.11$                               
31 80139406 CHAPMAN CYNTHIA 1327 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27737 607.55$                   -$                        607.55$                          022KF003
24 80105374 CHAPMAN JASON ETUX 747 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 27748 621.25$                   -$                        621.25$                          029ED010
31 80130271 CHAPMAN JASON ETUX 747 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 27749 987.31$                   -$                        987.31$                          046FA056
31 80107196 CHAPMAN KAYLA B AND 5418 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27755 614.66$                   -$                        614.66$                          029NF012
31 80134398 CHAPMAN ZACKERY L ETUX 2071 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27787 792.05$                   -$                        792.05$                          022NM016    
31 80069387 CHARLES E AND PATRICIA E JOSEPHSON REV TRUST 1050 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27869 1,717.17$                -$                        1,717.17$                       037LB032
31 80069978 CHARLES EDWARD BICKHAM III REVOCABLE TRUST AND 2112 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27871 2,346.62$                -$                        2,346.62$                       071CC012    
31 80143699 CHARLES F & SHARON B FITZGERALD LIV TR ETALS 1320 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27872 923.16$                   -$                        923.16$                          037PG008
31 80097543 CHARLES TED & DEB E COOKE JT REV LI 1160 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 27918 1,491.99$                -$                        1,491.99$                       037IB022
31 80103474 CHARLES THOMAS PATRICK ETUX 102 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 27920 898.86$                   -$                        898.86$                          047AE039
31 21057520 CHARLET JAMES D JR 250 RAY COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 27932 861.76$                   -$                        861.76$                          047DA042
31 10717770 CHARRON KEITH R 1192 VILLAGE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 27969 192.05$                   -$                        192.05$                          029KD035
31 80041810 CHASE HAROLD L ETUX 1331 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 27981 1,610.63$                -$                        1,610.63$                       059PA009
31 80094987 CHASE RANDALL W JR ETUX 129 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 27987 933.80$                   -$                        933.80$                          047AD042
31 10717690 CHASTEEN FRANK L ET 80 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 27999 516.19$                   -$                        516.19$                          038BB01801
26 80129536 CHATFIELD BRIAN R AND 105 JOE BALDWIN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28005 664.28$                   -$                        664.28$                          0211A056
31 80099938 CHAUVIN JAMES A ETUX 4022 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28043 1,235.93$                -$                        1,235.93$                       059PB010
31 21059740 CHAVARRIA JOSE A ETUX 257 SKY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 28044 1,073.22$                -$                        1,073.22$                       047DA097
31 80106366 CHECKOWSKI CYNTHIA MARIE 1749 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 28120 762.64$                   -$                        762.64$                          022NH018
31 80110036 CHECKOWSKI ERIC DAVID AND 212 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28121 741.88$                   -$                        741.88$                          048HA005
31 80111981 CHECOVICH ANDREW R AND 3220 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 28123 783.95$                   -$                        783.95$                          022KR010
31 80127379 CHEEK ROBERT V II ETUX 1014 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 28162 1,621.08$                -$                        1,621.08$                       037LC007
31 80131609 CHEERS HUBERT ETUX 1046 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 28200 716.23$                   -$                        716.23$                          046OC002
31 80099199 CHEN SHIH PING ETUX 7347 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28255 1,092.77$                -$                        1,092.77$                       048HB011
31 21061480 CHEN YIXIN ETUX 1024 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 28259 1,371.01$                -$                        1,371.01$                       037NH036
31 10720508 CHENAULT HOLLY ETVIR 9647 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28261 198.13$                   -$                        198.13$                          029KD017
31 80033816 CHENEY TEXAS 110 RIVERVIEW DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28267 1,542.97$                -$                        1,542.97$                       038BD031
31 80105274 CHENEY TRUST THE 1410 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28268 2,821.96$                -$                        2,821.96$                       071EG011    
31 80077862 CHENG SUSAN PORNSAWUN ET 4026 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28269 1,540.03$                -$                        1,540.03$                       058OB005
31 80103805 CHERASARO NICHOLAS J ETUX 1131 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28274 996.03$                   -$                        996.03$                          058FA014
31 80130266 CHERNEY TRAVIS T AND 672 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28280 889.38$                   -$                        889.38$                          046FA003
31 80045324 CHERRY CATHY GAIL 1179 LILLIBRIDGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28285 498.02$                   -$                        498.02$                          058FA038
31 80043277 CHERUBINI ORTHODONTICS 1112 EAST CUTLAR STE 102 LELAND NC 28451 2023 301187 35.97$                      3.42$                      39.39$                             
31 80043277 CHERUBINI ORTHODONTICS 1112 EAST CUTLAR STE 102 LELAND NC 28451 2024 28305 42.22$                      -$                        42.22$                             
31 80043277 CHERUBINI ORTHODONTICS 1112 EAST CUTLAR STE 102 LELAND NC 28451 2020 301120 32.84$                      11.99$                    44.83$                             
31 80043277 CHERUBINI ORTHODONTICS 1112 EAST CUTLAR STE 102 LELAND NC 28451 2022 301051 39.09$                      7.23$                      46.32$                             
31 80043277 CHERUBINI ORTHODONTICS 1112 EAST CUTLAR STE 102 LELAND NC 28451 2021 301177 39.09$                      10.75$                    49.84$                             
31 80043277 CHERUBINI ORTHODONTICS 1112 EAST CUTLAR STE 102 LELAND NC 28451 2018 26139 40.23$                      12.67$                    52.90$                             
31 80043277 CHERUBINI ORTHODONTICS 1112 EAST CUTLAR STE 102 LELAND NC 28451 2019 302892 43.67$                      19.87$                    63.54$                             
31 80135785 CHEST MACKENZIE 8814 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28333 822.93$                   -$                        822.93$                          029IB004
31 80107739 CHESTER PATRICIA CHINNIS HEIRS 102 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28342 1.22$                        -$                        1.22$                               030OB02105
31 80107739 CHESTER PATRICIA CHINNIS HEIRS 102 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28343 23.17$                      -$                        23.17$                             030OB02111
31 10723600 CHESTNUT CECIL A 9583 HOLLY HILLS LELAND NC 28451 2024 28350 236.71$                   -$                        236.71$                          029KD009
31 10723620 CHESTNUT CECIL A & CHESTNUT JOANN S 9583 HOLLY HILLS LELAND NC 28451 2024 28352 120.15$                   -$                        120.15$                          029KD008
20 21061170 CHESTNUT JOANN AND 9583 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28359 8.93$                        -$                        8.93$                               173BK009
20 21061170 CHESTNUT JOANN AND 9583 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28360 8.93$                        -$                        8.93$                               173BK010
31 10724640 CHESTNUT LEE BRYAN %CECIL CHESTNUT 9583 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28363 126.69$                   -$                        126.69$                          029KD027
31 80002772 CHESTNUT MARGARET S 1363 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 28365 1,007.45$                -$                        1,007.45$                       022NK005
31 80130895 CHETTI SALVATORE ETUX 3033 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 28377 1,030.32$                -$                        1,030.32$                       037MG041
31 21061290 CHEVROTEE JOSE ET 1332 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28385 1,375.70$                -$                        1,375.70$                       037OA013
31 80148846 CHIARINI BRUNO AND 7935 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28397 1,497.93$                -$                        1,497.93$                       071BK063
31 80091306 CHIARIZIA CHRISTINE ET 5861 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28398 1,261.12$                -$                        1,261.12$                       071BA017
28 80037944 CHIE JOSEPH MELVIN II 3890 JUDY LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28414 401.71$                   -$                        401.71$                          0154A006
31 21061150 CHIEFFO MARY ETVIR 7445 COLE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 28417 870.21$                   -$                        870.21$                          057FA013
31 1011442 CHILD DAVID RANDALL 1641 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 301190 2.07$                        0.20$                      2.27$                               
31 1011442 CHILD DAVID RANDALL 1641 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28424 2.31$                        -$                        2.31$                               
31 10730670 CHILD DAVID RANDALL 1641 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28426 559.36$                   -$                        559.36$                          0290001203
31 80129250 CHILD JASON C ETUX 4215 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28429 2,269.11$                -$                        2,269.11$                       071KB003
31 10733010 CHILD JOHN SR AND % JOHN J CHILD JR ETALS 1642 LANVALE ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28434 74.18$                      -$                        74.18$                             029HA007
31 10733500 CHILD KENNETH T ET 1629 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28437 816.48$                   -$                        816.48$                          0290001501
31 80058584 CHILD KEVIN P ETUX 1043 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 28439 673.30$                   -$                        673.30$                          028DA010
31 10741470 CHILD RONALD LYNN ET 1617 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28442 866.59$                   -$                        866.59$                          02900016
31 80143364 CHILDERS COLE P ETUX 8351 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28449 988.15$                   -$                        988.15$                          046EM057
21 80054117 CHILDS CARTER JOHN HERRING AND 7132 PAPER TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28489 358.36$                   -$                        358.36$                          237LF01701
21 33111690 CHILDS ROBERT RINFRED REVOCABLE TST 7132 PAPER TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28493 2,208.01$                -$                        2,208.01$                       238IB012
31 80050938 CHIRICO JAMES M III 119 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28534 873.40$                   -$                        873.40$                          047AD010
31 21062650 CHOCKLOS INGRID A ETVIR 9542 MERMAIDS' WATCH COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 28567 690.42$                   -$                        690.42$                          048HA091
31 80078148 CHRIS AND GRACE STEAKHOUSE LLC 2013 OLDE REGENT WAY STE 200 LELAND NC 28451 2024 28605 63.16$                      -$                        63.16$                             
31 80078148 CHRIS AND GRACE STEAKHOUSE LLC 2013 OLDE REGENT WAY STE 200 LELAND NC 28451 2023 301194 64.74$                      6.15$                      70.89$                             
31 80129402 CHRIS HERBERT PROPERTY LLC 1072 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2023 27401 306.87$                   4.60$                      311.47$                          047AF022
31 80129402 CHRIS HERBERT PROPERTY LLC 1072 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 28607 814.08$                   -$                        814.08$                          047AF022
31 80135946 CHRISAWN DARIN C 1799 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28610 778.19$                   -$                        778.19$                          046LD021
31 80135344 CHRISMAN ROBERT J ETALS 1511 E GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 28617 1,873.10$                -$                        1,873.10$                       058LA082
31 80096232 CHRIST WILLIAM CHARLES ETUX 4115 PINE BRUSH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28622 893.08$                   -$                        893.08$                          047AB014
31 80143262 CHRISTEN GREGORY VINCENT 2686 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28624 1,014.50$                -$                        1,014.50$                       057BC032
31 80116304 CHRISTENSEN CHAD W ETUX 10192 DOTSON CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28635 896.16$                   -$                        896.16$                          059ID032
31 21062750 CHRISTENSEN RICHARD A ET 2098 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 28645 1,567.00$                -$                        1,567.00$                       037FG028
31 80102634 CHRISTIANO WILLIAM G 3725 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28678 5.28$                        -$                        5.28$                               
31 80115025 CHRISTINE WANDA LOECHEL REV TRUST 7111 PUNGO LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 28701 1,939.01$                -$                        1,939.01$                       072AD008
26 80065226 CHRISTMAN AARON 101 ROBIN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 28703 596.15$                   -$                        596.15$                          0202A079
31 80146789 CHRISTOPHER G KIFAYA REV LIV TRUST 1607 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 28739 740.26$                   -$                        740.26$                          029KI062
31 80147749 CHUNG HYON SUNG AND 7895 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28791 1,208.95$                -$                        1,208.95$                       071BK070
31 80023425 CIAVOLELLA RONALD J ETUX 2216 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 28854 1,628.61$                -$                        1,628.61$                       058GB019
31 80005043 CICCONE JOSEPH C ETUX 1103 KNOTTY PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 28866 1,682.80$                -$                        1,682.80$                       037KG004
31 80060772 CIESKO ROBERT ETUX 3054 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28891 1,527.07$                -$                        1,527.07$                       059PB042
31 80031142 CIMINI ANGELO R ETUX 5065 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28910 4.76$                        -$                        4.76$                               
31 80031142 CIMINI ANGELO R ETUX 5065 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 28911 1,947.29$                -$                        1,947.29$                       058MK023    
31 80131506 CIMPI DANIEL J AND 4644 SUGAR BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 28916 721.09$                   -$                        721.09$                          048HC106
31 80098727 CIOLINO JOSEPH 1129 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 28945 842.37$                   -$                        842.37$                          047AG003
31 80125515 CIOLLI DAVID EDWARD ET 1101 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 28946 1,412.32$                -$                        1,412.32$                       037NH001
31 80044286 CISNEY PERRY L ETUX 1067 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 28985 1,062.86$                -$                        1,062.86$                       037ME001
31 80055639 CIVALE JOSEPH E ETUX 3018 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 29162 1,496.80$                -$                        1,496.80$                       058JG074
31 80060356 CLAIR CORTLANDT BARNES REVOCABLE TRUST THE 1004 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 29184 1,528.44$                -$                        1,528.44$                       037LB050
31 80142057 CLAIRE SEAN ERIC ETUX 1114 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 29188 1,872.69$                -$                        1,872.69$                       037JF006
31 80103946 CLARIDA TERESA L 637 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29240 596.86$                   -$                        596.86$                          037PE061
31 80065809 CLARK ANNE M 2021 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 29253 790.80$                   -$                        790.80$                          022NM026    
31 80114247 CLARK BRICE 3888 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 29262 1,075.19$                -$                        1,075.19$                       022KP023
31 80130119 CLARK CHERYL PAULINE AND 119 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29298 461.16$                   -$                        461.16$                          038AC011
31 80092410 CLARK CYNTHIA F 108 HOLLIS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 29303 238.36$                   -$                        238.36$                          037DB00602
31 80072271 CLARK DEONTA D ETUX 149 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 29319 576.32$                   -$                        576.32$                          029GF015
31 80110231 CLARK DERRELL ETUX 1208 REGALIA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 29322 2,414.31$                -$                        2,414.31$                       037EA033
31 80131591 CLARK ERIC 1289 PUTNAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29338 983.69$                   -$                        983.69$                          037AK058
31 80025666 CLARK JAMES C ETUX 2021 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 29371 2,177.52$                -$                        2,177.52$                       071CC043    
31 80129354 CLARK JAMES J ETUX 4238 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 29372 1,946.84$                -$                        1,946.84$                       071KA024
31 80089809 CLARK JOHNNIE LEE ETUX 3109 SANSBURY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 29400 866.40$                   -$                        866.40$                          022NP001
31 80138145 CLARK LAURA DEANNE AND 8322 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29427 887.19$                   -$                        887.19$                          046EM009
20 21078110 CLARK NANCY LENNON 4299 MT MISERY RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 29455 38.00$                      -$                        38.00$                             142OB027
31 80073719 CLARK RICHARD C 1112 WILWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 29480 584.35$                   -$                        584.35$                          058FA059
31 80084905 CLARK RICHARD P ETUX 1038 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 29487 1,596.75$                -$                        1,596.75$                       047PD028
31 80092303 CLARK THOMAS W ETUX 1416 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 29535 1,664.58$                -$                        1,664.58$                       058MM005    
31 80055212 CLARK TIMOTHY II ETUX 9815 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29536 825.61$                   -$                        825.61$                          029FB007
31 80138003 CLARK WENDELL J 4534 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 29543 1,090.15$                -$                        1,090.15$                       046DA038
31 80053498 CLARK WEYLYNN ETUX 2309 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 29544 945.54$                   -$                        945.54$                          038IG002
31 80128405 CLARKE CARL J ETUX 3038 CATESVILLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 29559 2,515.40$                -$                        2,515.40$                       071CF010
31 80089638 CLARKE DAVID EDWARD ETUX 3889 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 29563 988.23$                   -$                        988.23$                          022KP011
31 80054710 CLARKE PAUL G AND 1030 STORM PETREL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 29587 1,066.91$                -$                        1,066.91$                       037LA058
31 80021158 CLARKSON LEE ROY 106 WOODFORD ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 29603 850.47$                   -$                        850.47$                          047AD014
31 80031676 CLARY MICHAEL T ETUX 1104 PARKMORE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 29608 1,102.52$                -$                        1,102.52$                       037KF011
31 80090119 CLARY RYAN MICHAEL 1138 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 29610 711.34$                   -$                        711.34$                          022NC008
31 80052997 CLARY WILLIAM MICHAEL ETUX PO BOX 65 LELAND NC 28451 2024 29611 369.85$                   -$                        369.85$                          023PB028
31 80109431 CLAWGES CHRISTOPHER ETUX 7029 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 29643 819.64$                   -$                        819.64$                          057AA005
31 21085140 CLAY JAMES H ETUX 1189 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 29660 1,744.52$                -$                        1,744.52$                       058NB007
31 80106382 CLAY NICHOLAUS BRIAN JR 9056 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29662 682.05$                   -$                        682.05$                          023PB017
31 80116225 CLAY STEVEN DONYA 1026 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 29663 617.11$                   -$                        617.11$                          022NB002
31 80085551 CLAYPOOL JAMES G ETUX 1061 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 29669 1,816.48$                -$                        1,816.48$                       037LB024
31 80145901 CLAYTON DALTON GEORGE 6013 DUXBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 29679 932.82$                   -$                        932.82$                          022LA017
31 21090340 CLEGG PAUL AND 1610 N. STILLWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29823 2,223.67$                -$                        2,223.67$                       058LA028
31 80029872 CLEGHORN LARRY E TRUSTEE AND 5073 STONEY POINT DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29831 1,854.55$                -$                        1,854.55$                       058MK025    
31 80068641 CLEMENT HAYWOOD ETUX 1006 BELLERBY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 29845 1,599.56$                -$                        1,599.56$                       047PD036
31 80138890 CLEMENTE JASON ANTHONY 3717 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 29853 778.01$                   -$                        778.01$                          046EM013
31 80056997 CLEMMITT PAUL LINWOOD ETUX 2016 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 29870 1,336.47$                -$                        1,336.47$                       037MF008
31 80097113 CLEMMONS ALLEN D III 1008 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 29878 771.20$                   -$                        771.20$                          029AC004
31 80122425 CLEMMONS ANTHONY M 7340 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 29886 1,155.79$                -$                        1,155.79$                       048HB076
28 80002658 CLEMMONS GEOGIANNA A ETVIR 4130 NORTHWEST ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 29987 40.69$                      -$                        40.69$                             0150005801
28 80002658 CLEMMONS GEOGIANNA A ETVIR 4130 NORTHWEST ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 29986 1,189.92$                -$                        1,189.92$                       0150005815
24 80036206 CLEMMONS GEORGE W TRUSTEE 9006 HOOPER RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29992 320.38$                   -$                        320.38$                          02300010
24 10759740 CLEMMONS GREGORY S 9628 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29993 351.23$                   -$                        351.23$                          029EB012
24 90011346 CLEMMONS GREGORY SAMUEL 9628 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 29994 4.50$                        -$                        4.50$                               
31 80064708 CLEMMONS JAN THOMAS 9400 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 30028 695.41$                   -$                        695.41$                          029KA027
31 80100930 CLEMMONS PAUL 1325 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 30131 1,665.68$                -$                        1,665.68$                       037FE008
31 80128033 CLEMONS CHRISTOPHER AND 2857 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 30209 1,500.85$                -$                        1,500.85$                       071BJ030
31 21104360 CLERVI PHILLIP H ETUX 3236 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 30229 1,193.75$                -$                        1,193.75$                       058NA011
31 10771140 CLEVELAND CRAIG A AND 112 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 30231 1,056.65$                -$                        1,056.65$                       038BD062
31 80113539 CLIFFORD ROBERT 1189 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 30310 1,032.48$                -$                        1,032.48$                       047AG061
31 80063579 CLIFFORD THOMAS F ETUX 8530 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 30313 1,056.13$                -$                        1,056.13$                       037PH012
31 80076178 CLIFT FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 1114 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 30314 1,083.54$                -$                        1,083.54$                       037ME016
31 80082053 CLIFTON ANN MARIE 241 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 30316 873.75$                   -$                        873.75$                          037GI053
31 80136371 CLIFTON CYNTHIA R ETVIR 110 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 30319 534.22$                   -$                        534.22$                          038BB010
31 80099734 CLIFTON DEBRA 1132 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 30321 1,055.54$                -$                        1,055.54$                       047CA033
31 21106250 CLIFTON DORIS A 1002 DANDY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 30322 605.58$                   -$                        605.58$                          038IA016
31 21106120 CLIFTON HARVEY D ETUX 2197 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 30324 1,507.01$                -$                        1,507.01$                       047PB051
31 10771820 CLIFTON JUSTIN SAMUEL ETUX 1526 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 30329 796.77$                   -$                        796.77$                          022MD013
20 21107340 CLINE EARL W ET 1002 TIMBERGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 30368 38.00$                      -$                        38.00$                             157PC011
31 80126315 CLINE LINDA J 1002 TIMBERGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 30383 1,163.30$                -$                        1,163.30$                       037ND017
31 80124823 CLINE MAGGIE E 1001 SILVER MAPLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 30384 832.25$                   -$                        832.25$                          047CD010
31 80040278 CLINE PATRICIA H 2204 UMSTEAD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 30390 1,512.78$                -$                        1,512.78$                       058GB016
26 80097228 CLINE REGINA M 119 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 30395 465.13$                   -$                        465.13$                          0211A010
31 80092382 CLINTON DENISE G AND 9532 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 30406 567.54$                   -$                        567.54$                          029FA023
31 80132969 CLONTZ CURT C ETUX 3548 GLADEHILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 30446 1,111.32$                -$                        1,111.32$                       058NA058
31 80037767 CLYNE JOHN V & EILEEN J TRUSTEES 2640 VICKERY COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 30533 1,400.71$                -$                        1,400.71$                       058FB043
31 10071840 COASTAL SEAFOOD % PHIL GUYER 301 VILLAGE RD. LELAND NC 28451 2024 30938 3.32$                        -$                        3.32$                               
31 80095099 COATES GARY L ETUX 1302 WINGFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 30979 1,420.61$                -$                        1,420.61$                       037NM014
31 80113374 COATS HUNTER AND 2017 WELCOME CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 30992 605.91$                   -$                        605.91$                          029NE006
31 80148251 COBB KHYREE K 1636 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31025 746.31$                   -$                        746.31$                          029KI071
31 80031722 COBB TANYA BRIDGET 1039 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31039 743.58$                   -$                        743.58$                          022NB010
31 80037567 COBIA JAMES MICHEAL ETUX 1039 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 31079 715.72$                   -$                        715.72$                          046OB023
28 80113845 COBURN APRIL MICHELLE AND 4125 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31130 915.35$                   -$                        915.35$                          015IA030
31 80037038 COCHARD EDMOND R ETUX 6081 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31140 959.80$                   -$                        959.80$                          057BB011
31 80138593 COCKERELL SAMANTHA LANE 1302 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31180 676.97$                   -$                        676.97$                          048KD002
31 80130485 COCOLICHIO VINCENT ETUX 3234 CALUSA CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 31201 1,552.34$                -$                        1,552.34$                       071KD015
31 80114879 CODELLA RICHARD ETUX 1120 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31208 595.54$                   -$                        595.54$                          022NG007
26 10774600 CODERO JUAN ET 150 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31210 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             0202A050
26 10774600 CODERO JUAN ET 150 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31209 333.85$                   -$                        333.85$                          0202A049
31 10774650 CODERRE TIMOTHY ETUX 1028 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 31211 624.56$                   -$                        624.56$                          029AC014
31 21115340 COE PEGGY PARRISH 1003 CORDGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31238 881.44$                   -$                        881.44$                          037ND023
31 80061315 COFFELT JOHN B ETUX 1325 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31249 936.47$                   -$                        936.47$                          037ID068
31 10775360 COFFEY CAROL HARPER 1707 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31268 687.56$                   -$                        687.56$                          022NH003
31 80105671 COFFEY CHRISTIAN ETUX 1149 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 31269 1,143.48$                -$                        1,143.48$                       037IB009
31 80129405 COFFEY DAVID M AND 4069 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31271 1,363.34$                -$                        1,363.34$                       059PB049
20 80145581 COFFEY DENNIS J ETUX 3909 BAY COLONY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31272 506.39$                   -$                        506.39$                          157FC02201
31 80076530 COGDELL CARL 3740 FRIENDLY ORANGE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31306 90.60$                      -$                        90.60$                             
31 80052245 COGHLAN BRIAN ETUX 3128 THISTLEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31333 929.58$                   -$                        929.58$                          047AA033
31 80102138 COGHLAN KERRY L AND 5109 KAYAK CROSSING TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 31334 824.42$                   -$                        824.42$                          029MB007
31 80140885 COGNATA BETHANY NICOLE AND 8236 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31336 880.44$                   -$                        880.44$                          046EM028
31 80132405 COHEN BRADFORD ETUX 5059 NORTHGATE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31342 795.99$                   -$                        795.99$                          038HB066
31 80082185 COHEN DAVID 2018 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 31344 390.43$                   -$                        390.43$                          038HB053
31 80120236 COHEN JONATHAN 1011 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31350 990.50$                   -$                        990.50$                          037MA031
31 80033104 COHEN VICTOR ETALS 1126 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31361 1,097.33$                -$                        1,097.33$                       037ME022
31 80098212 COHN THOMAS W JR 5310 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31368 1,673.11$                -$                        1,673.11$                       071DL016
31 80050705 COIBION PETER ETUX 6105 BLUERAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31369 821.99$                   -$                        821.99$                          057BB016
31 80022526 COLACCHIO STEPHEN J ETUX 1139 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31392 936.47$                   -$                        936.47$                          037ID082
31 80102846 COLAIANNE JUNE M 3705 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31394 1,194.40$                -$                        1,194.40$                       058NF003
14 80072808 COLANTUNO MARK C ETUX 6848 CAMPBELLS RIDGE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31401 1,103.04$                -$                        1,103.04$                       249DA017
31 80044272 COLBY CHARLES ETUX 9044 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 31432 1,062.61$                -$                        1,062.61$                       057AB003    
31 80081976 COLE ALEXANDER J 1006 BELLMARK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 31449 723.49$                   -$                        723.49$                          022NG029
31 80008756 COLE CHRIS WAYNE 9334 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31465 28.93$                      -$                        28.93$                             
31 80092370 COLE CHRISTOPHER T ETUX 7052 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 31467 802.49$                   -$                        802.49$                          057AA021
31 10776840 COLE CHRISTOPHER W ETUX 9334 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31468 967.36$                   -$                        967.36$                          029KA062
31 80061865 COLE EDWARD J JR ETUX 1129 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 31480 1,238.60$                -$                        1,238.60$                       037JF013
31 80127440 COLE FRANK J ETUX 2517 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31482 1,563.79$                -$                        1,563.79$                       058JA018    
31 80085255 COLE GREGORY L ETUX 1128 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31486 1,028.70$                -$                        1,028.70$                       047AG072
31 80151578 COLE HEATHER H 9334 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31488 28.90$                      -$                        28.90$                             
31 80146697 COLE LARISSA DENISE 7543 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31512 727.89$                   -$                        727.89$                          046MD004
31 80041983 COLE MARY ELLEN 2582 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31517 1,436.62$                -$                        1,436.62$                       058JB004    
31 80081272 COLE OLEN JR ETUX 8577 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31525 1,105.06$                -$                        1,105.06$                       036MB025
31 80058343 COLE ROBERT ETUX 1020 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 31535 1,097.31$                -$                        1,097.31$                       037MF043
31 80074713 COLEMAN CHRISTOPHER ALLEN ETUX 1429 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31561 726.54$                   -$                        726.54$                          022KE006
31 80134932 COLEMAN DREW AND 1530 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31567 719.55$                   -$                        719.55$                          022KC014
31 80125246 COLEMAN HANNAH R 712 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31590 802.87$                   -$                        802.87$                          046FA010
31 80119232 COLEMAN MICHAEL J ETUX 1191 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31631 1,004.72$                -$                        1,004.72$                       058FA044
31 21125270 COLEMAN ROSE MARY AND 9037 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31647 312.09$                   -$                        312.09$                          037GA017
31 80000377 COLEMAN STEVEN R ETUX 2011 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31649 707.97$                   -$                        707.97$                          022KB014
31 80061967 COLEY MARIA NICOLE AND 1349 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31690 744.96$                   -$                        744.96$                          022KB022
31 10776940 COLLAZO MAGUALUPE MARTINEZ 131 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2015 302059 1.83$                        1.49$                      3.32$                               
31 10776940 COLLAZO MAGUALUPE MARTINEZ 131 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2016 301124 2.11$                        1.53$                      3.64$                               
31 10776940 COLLAZO MAGUALUPE MARTINEZ 131 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2017 29678 2.30$                        1.46$                      3.76$                               
31 10776940 COLLAZO MAGUALUPE MARTINEZ 131 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2014 28451 1.99$                        1.80$                      3.79$                               
31 80091716 COLLETT WESLEY FERRELL AND 9771 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31720 855.63$                   -$                        855.63$                          029KC02215
31 21126960 COLLETTE DENNIS H ETUX 2135 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31724 1,797.90$                -$                        1,797.90$                       058KA068
31 80080490 COLLIER CHRIS B ETUX 8041 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 31734 1,087.75$                -$                        1,087.75$                       057AA032
25 21128250 COLLINS ADAM M AND 738 OAK BRANCHES CLOSE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 31762 291.24$                   -$                        291.24$                          048BE038
31 80126421 COLLINS BRIAN LAMONT ETUX 4962 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31775 1,036.75$                -$                        1,036.75$                       071BF010
31 80086319 COLLINS DAVID 119 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31789 570.46$                   -$                        570.46$                          029GE018
31 21128130 COLLINS DAWN M 9425 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31791 689.69$                   -$                        689.69$                          048HA176
31 80062969 COLLINS MICHAEL J ETUX 4050 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31866 1,560.95$                -$                        1,560.95$                       058OB010
31 21132370 COLLINS MICHAEL P ETUX 253 HAYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 31868 729.08$                   -$                        729.08$                          047DA066
31 7051627 COLLINS OLLIE NICOLE 132 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31872 592.97$                   -$                        592.97$                          029NB003
31 80116516 COLLINS PAUL ANGELO ETUX 3274 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31875 800.90$                   -$                        800.90$                          022KE024
31 80080263 COLLINS RICHARD D ETUX 1371 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31879 946.65$                   -$                        946.65$                          022NK001
31 80135751 COLLINS ROBERT M ETUX 2916 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 31889 489.82$                   -$                        489.82$                          071BJ073
31 80143195 COLLVER BRIAN HART SILL 3642 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31929 729.05$                   -$                        729.05$                          046ME020
31 80100507 COLN ALYSSA MARIE ETVIR 9544 MERMAID WATCH CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 31933 802.66$                   -$                        802.66$                          048HA092
31 80083044 COLOMBARIS ATHENA M 1607 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 31941 913.46$                   -$                        913.46$                          022ME002
31 80100128 COLON HENRY JR ETUX 5412 HOPEWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 31947 789.37$                   -$                        789.37$                          022KR013
31 80069507 COLON MARIA ISABEL PACHECO 68 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 31963 294.11$                   -$                        294.11$                          038BB021
25 21136010 COLVIN EUGENE F ET 505 GRAY FOX CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 32052 303.66$                   -$                        303.66$                          048GB024
31 80049798 COLWELL KIM E 1145 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32061 985.55$                   -$                        985.55$                          058GA074
31 80092774 COMBS DAN A ETUX 3121 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32076 1,407.92$                -$                        1,407.92$                       037FB035
31 80142505 COMISKEY DANIEL AND 3659 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32136 730.13$                   -$                        730.13$                          046ME015
31 80113863 COMISKEY DANIEL ETUX 8114 MANASSAS LAKE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32137 2,023.79$                -$                        2,023.79$                       072AB007
31 80064118 CONAWAY SHIRLEY E 3529 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32321 1,089.15$                -$                        1,089.15$                       058ND019
31 80064272 CONCA NIKI 1006 STORM PETREL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 32323 984.34$                   -$                        984.34$                          037LA047
31 80134238 CONCANNON GAIL NOONEY 1333 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 32324 787.16$                   -$                        787.16$                          037ID064
31 80148171 CONCKLIN JENNIFER ETVIR 118 DRESSER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32328 632.56$                   -$                        632.56$                          038AC001
31 80040698 CONDE RENATA A  ETVIR 1113 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 32332 1,225.75$                -$                        1,225.75$                       047AG006
31 80102121 CONDON JEFFREY E SR 2140 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32343 1,343.28$                -$                        1,343.28$                       046EE015
31 21140810 CONGLETON DONALD K 3118 THISTLEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32371 785.24$                   -$                        785.24$                          047AA028
31 80077880 CONLAN ANNE 2628 VICKERY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 32397 1,363.82$                -$                        1,363.82$                       058FB04202



31 80145131 CONLON SANDRA AND 105 MURRILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32428 433.46$                   -$                        433.46$                          037DB00105
31 80125929 CONMY EMILY T AND 1011 MEADOWGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32430 1,182.79$                -$                        1,182.79$                       037NG021
31 80147654 CONN BARTA M ETALS 3778 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32432 1,194.91$                -$                        1,194.91$                       058MH005
31 80034895 CONN JAMES L ETUX 1371 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32433 1,305.77$                -$                        1,305.77$                       058LB017    
31 80054397 CONNELLY PATRICK ETUX 2842 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 32467 1,512.46$                -$                        1,512.46$                       058JG016
31 80096233 CONNER VIRGINIA 1516 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 32497 671.06$                   -$                        671.06$                          022MD017
31 80023989 CONNOLLY CHARLENE W ETVIR 2112 TALMAGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 32512 1,766.12$                -$                        1,766.12$                       047PB099
31 80073172 CONNOLLY MICHAEL ETUX 1205 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32525 1,049.52$                -$                        1,049.52$                       022NJ008
31 80126111 CONNOR KATHY LYNN ET 102 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32548 706.29$                   -$                        706.29$                          030OB020
31 80059889 CONNOR MICHAEL J 2108 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 32552 1,216.51$                -$                        1,216.51$                       058LC018
31 10778430 CONNOR REGINA LYNN 1449 SPRING PINE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 32555 692.06$                   -$                        692.06$                          022KE001
31 21147032 CONRAD AUGUST G ETUX 1223 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 32583 1,273.70$                -$                        1,273.70$                       037NK009
31 80029420 CONRAD PHILIP J JR ETUX 1106 CORNELL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 32604 1,444.45$                -$                        1,444.45$                       037KG046
31 80131571 CONSANI AMBER K AND 2885 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32618 1,275.72$                -$                        1,275.72$                       071BJ008
31 10778460 CONSOLINO RAYMOND P ETUX 1442 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 32626 795.20$                   -$                        795.20$                          022KE019
31 80138368 CONTRERAS PAULA 2113 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 32673 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI027
31 21150770 CONVEY PATRICIA D 1011 WELLSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 32677 1,150.39$                -$                        1,150.39$                       037NI025
31 80042287 CONWAY CATHERINE 1026 TOWNS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 32681 1,055.78$                -$                        1,055.78$                       037LA061
31 80097218 CONWAY JEREMY S 1726 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 32693 733.89$                   -$                        733.89$                          022NH035
31 21150720 CONWAY KATHI A 3052 ANNSDALE DRIVE SOUTH LELAND NC 28451 2024 32699 1,115.83$                -$                        1,115.83$                       058NA070
31 21150920 CONYERS JOSEPHINE % SHIRLEY POMPEY WALKER 135 MURRILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32709 111.01$                   -$                        111.01$                          037DB002
31 21150920 CONYERS JOSEPHINE % SHIRLEY POMPEY WALKER 135 MURRILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2023 31386 200.84$                   6.03$                      206.87$                          037DB00103
31 21150920 CONYERS JOSEPHINE % SHIRLEY POMPEY WALKER 135 MURRILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32710 285.88$                   -$                        285.88$                          037DB00103
31 80131979 COOK AUDREA LEIGH ETVIR 7044 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 32721 1,549.80$                -$                        1,549.80$                       058OE009
31 10779240 COOK DAVID EARL ETUX 124 ROYAL ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 32758 94.50$                      -$                        94.50$                             029NA009
31 10779240 COOK DAVID EARL ETUX 124 ROYAL ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 32757 664.93$                   -$                        664.93$                          029NA010
31 21154710 COOK GARY A ETUX 1101 BROOK CROSSING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32793 1,326.54$                -$                        1,326.54$                       037FC027
31 21156220 COOK JOHN I JR ET 3127 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 32831 416.98$                   -$                        416.98$                          037FB032
31 80102990 COOK JOSEPH M AND 137 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 32838 732.59$                   -$                        732.59$                          047AF008
31 80046662 COOK PAMELA JEAN AND 1148 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 32875 1,428.57$                -$                        1,428.57$                       059PA030
31 80145997 COOK REBECCA MCKINNEY AND 1137 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 32879 823.53$                   -$                        823.53$                          022KO004
31 80050874 COOKE DON ETUX 1104 JAMESFORD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 32934 1,136.62$                -$                        1,136.62$                       058FA097
31 80094117 COOKE MATTHEW DENNISON 7417 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 32956 920.75$                   -$                        920.75$                          057KA081
31 10789370 COOKE PETER ETUX 1039 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 32957 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CA020
31 21159090 COOLEY EVELYN 1010 FANNING COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 32995 1,287.68$                -$                        1,287.68$                       037MF038
31 80048360 COOLEY TAVIS LYNN ETUX 7021 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 33002 872.13$                   -$                        872.13$                          057AA003
31 80057666 COON DEFOREST J ETUX 1013 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33007 698.06$                   -$                        698.06$                          022NA014
31 80103825 COOPER EDWARD T JR ETUX 6117 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33053 430.18$                   -$                        430.18$                          071BH056
31 21161910 COOPER JOSEPHINE A 1026 MACKLIN STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 33074 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038IA010
31 80108038 COOPER JOSHUA 9240 CENTER CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33075 490.08$                   -$                        490.08$                          037CE06701
31 80139278 COOPER JOY AND 2121 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33076 552.05$                   -$                        552.05$                          029KI029
31 80051017 COOPER MARSHALL K ETUX 154 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 33089 1,917.73$                -$                        1,917.73$                       030OD018
31 10790570 COOPER NANCY ANN 2030 SOUTHERN PINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33091 346.65$                   -$                        346.65$                          022KI001
31 80139893 COOPER RACHEL CLARK 5732 PARK WET CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33097 1,140.86$                -$                        1,140.86$                       071BD002
31 21162060 COOPER RICHARD AND 1008 LITTLE EGRET RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 33100 1,076.06$                -$                        1,076.06$                       037LA031
31 21162080 COOPER RONALD K ETUX 1127 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 33105 1,114.88$                -$                        1,114.88$                       037JF014
25 21164360 COPE ROSEMARY 307 KINGSWORTH LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33158 119.47$                   -$                        119.47$                          048BC104
31 80100080 COPELAND CURTIS SMITH ETUX 1021 CHERRYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33162 896.16$                   -$                        896.16$                          047CA025
31 80146974 COPELAND DEBORAH 9016 LAUREL BAY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 33163 860.41$                   -$                        860.41$                          057KC006
31 80073884 COPELAND KATRINA 1409 SPARKLING ROCK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33167 1,116.15$                -$                        1,116.15$                       047IA033
31 80103107 COPPOLA LOUIS MICHAEL 2016 GINGERWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 33199 722.52$                   -$                        722.52$                          057BA012
31 80102772 COPPONI LAWRENCE J ETUX 5286 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33204 1,869.08$                -$                        1,869.08$                       072AB019
31 80131310 CORBETT ELWIN RUSSELL II 1036 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 33220 842.51$                   -$                        842.51$                          028DA001
31 80132180 CORBETT GEORGE BENNIE JR ETUX 4102 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33225 1,266.14$                -$                        1,266.14$                       058OF002
31 80073325 CORBETT GLORIOUS 9694 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 31909 263.03$                   24.99$                    288.02$                          029FC012
31 80073325 CORBETT GLORIOUS 9694 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33227 308.77$                   -$                        308.77$                          029FC012
31 80060430 CORBETT JANICE R 1323 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33237 784.81$                   -$                        784.81$                          037ID069
31 80058469 CORBETT JOHNNY MILTON III ETUX 1829 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33243 897.21$                   -$                        897.21$                          022KM002    
28 10793300 CORBETT RUSSELL O 4804 OTIS DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 31941 199.72$                   4.49$                      204.21$                          0090008402
28 10793300 CORBETT RUSSELL O 4804 OTIS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33261 624.67$                   -$                        624.67$                          0090008402
28 10796230 CORBETT VINNIE MAE 4870 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33268 222.83$                   -$                        222.83$                          0090007101
28 10800270 CORBETT WILLIAM HENRY 4804 OTIS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33269 16.69$                      -$                        16.69$                             00900085
28 10800270 CORBETT WILLIAM HENRY 4804 OTIS DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 31949 16.69$                      1.59$                      18.28$                             00900085
31 80089477 CORBIN ADAM ETUX 1102 ROLLINGWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33272 1,279.64$                -$                        1,279.64$                       037KF023
31 80032417 CORIANO CAROLANN 1046 STONEBRIDGE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33339 616.06$                   -$                        616.06$                          037KE020
31 80116126 CORNETT KIMBERLY RAE 1037 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33404 793.64$                   -$                        793.64$                          047CC036
31 80142232 CORNETTA FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 9835 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33407 735.45$                   -$                        735.45$                          048GC006
26 80099976 CORNISH JERRAD I 135 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33418 450.68$                   -$                        450.68$                          0202A074
31 80044135 CORONA RODRIGUEZ JAVIER ETUX 2105 LAPHAM DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33438 1,051.81$                -$                        1,051.81$                       047AG101
31 80085837 CORPENING TRAVIS ETUX 2228 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 33439 796.37$                   -$                        796.37$                          038IB037
31 80063743 CORREA DEBORAH A 1011 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33450 827.79$                   -$                        827.79$                          022NN017
31 21167570 CORRELL WILLIAM R AND 1072 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33457 819.59$                   -$                        819.59$                          058BA011
31 21167605 CORRISTON ROBERT ETUX 3268 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33471 1,193.29$                -$                        1,193.29$                       058NA019
31 80147171 CORSARO FELICIA ETALS 2658 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33475 1,119.04$                -$                        1,119.04$                       057BC025
31 21167615 CORTES AURELIO R 8759 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33486 220.54$                   -$                        220.54$                          037IA010
31 80126572 CORTES MONICA AND 1248 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33541 1,109.75$                -$                        1,109.75$                       029OF013
31 80069485 CORTES, AURELIO RIVERA 8759 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33552 8.95$                        -$                        8.95$                               
31 80119154 CORTESE DOUGLAS ET 2113 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33561 2,488.81$                -$                        2,488.81$                       071CC032    
31 80096989 CORTESE JENNIE ANN 1614 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33562 1,280.23$                -$                        1,280.23$                       058JH001
31 80129397 COSMO & PATRICIA CAPOBIANCO IRREV TRUST 1108 PEBBLESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33605 1,364.53$                -$                        1,364.53$                       037KI003
31 80140861 COSTA CONNOR 3598 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33616 826.01$                   -$                        826.01$                          046ME029
31 80098211 COSTABILE JUSTIN A ETUX 1122 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33627 1,020.14$                -$                        1,020.14$                       037ME020
31 80134479 COSTELLO JOMARIE 4706 ROSETTE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33643 1,027.08$                -$                        1,027.08$                       022LA001
31 80137868 COSTELLO LAUREN ET 9241 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33644 1,230.53$                -$                        1,230.53$                       071BJ054
31 80079486 COSTENEDA EFRAIN C M ETUX 9223 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 32322 197.50$                   13.33$                    210.83$                          037CE031
31 80079486 COSTENEDA EFRAIN C M ETUX 9223 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33654 352.32$                   -$                        352.32$                          037CE031
31 10803450 COSTIN GERALENE ROBBINS 932 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 32345 444.50$                   42.23$                    486.73$                          029GC013
31 10803450 COSTIN GERALENE ROBBINS 932 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33674 521.80$                   -$                        521.80$                          029GC013
31 10804490 COSTIN JESSIE MAE 928 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33679 155.44$                   -$                        155.44$                          029LA006
31 80060753 COSTIN KAITLYN 113 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33681 786.86$                   -$                        786.86$                          047AD007
31 10804560 COSTIN RICKEY C AND 932 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33684 23.22$                      -$                        23.22$                             029LA00501
31 10804560 COSTIN RICKEY C AND 932 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33682 91.04$                      -$                        91.04$                             029LA005
31 10804560 COSTIN RICKEY C AND 932 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33683 697.36$                   -$                        697.36$                          029LA00601
31 80112141 COTE LAURA ELLEN ETVIR 9515 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33714 725.49$                   -$                        725.49$                          048HA134
31 80097107 COTTER BRIAN D ETUX 1642 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33747 1,245.83$                -$                        1,245.83$                       058JH008
31 80024925 COUGHLIN ANDREW V ETUX 1015 WELLSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33811 1,351.81$                -$                        1,351.81$                       037NI026
31 80050813 COULTER ROBERT J 2057 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33840 1,442.77$                -$                        1,442.77$                       058MA013
31 21178560 COULTERS PATRICIA 1305 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33844 784.81$                   -$                        784.81$                          037ID076
31 80110639 COUNCIL ANITA 9177 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 31799 154.49$                   1.16$                      155.65$                          037BH032
31 80110639 COUNCIL ANITA 9177 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 32506 303.05$                   28.79$                    331.84$                          037BH032
31 80110639 COUNCIL ANITA 9177 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 33845 355.75$                   -$                        355.75$                          037BH032
31 80111488 COUNCIL THOMAS BRETT 119A LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33853 578.69$                   -$                        578.69$                          030OB012
31 21178640 COUNTRYMAN DELORES F 1005 BRIGHTSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33866 1,231.71$                -$                        1,231.71$                       037NN015
31 80082392 COUNTS MICKEY 6454 DELVIN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33867 1,468.50$                -$                        1,468.50$                       058OG015
31 80139731 COURGNAUD GEORGES P ETUX 3016 GOLDENASTER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 33914 815.45$                   -$                        815.45$                          057BC021
31 10811440 COURSEY GERALD C ETUX 1056 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 33921 644.68$                   -$                        644.68$                          029KG013
28 80117197 COURTNEY RICHARD BRIAN 4129 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33938 845.53$                   -$                        845.53$                          015IB013
31 21178930 COUTO FRANCIS M ETUX 1068 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33950 1,624.86$                -$                        1,624.86$                       037KB025
31 80098594 COVICH MATTHEW D 1776 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 33979 707.29$                   -$                        707.29$                          022KK011
31 21180600 COVINGTON DAVID 1044 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 33993 1,006.29$                -$                        1,006.29$                       037MD017
31 10808510 COWAN ANTHONY SHANE 985 APPLETON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 34005 817.99$                   -$                        817.99$                          029LA016
31 80006478 COWAN HOPE 315 CORALSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 34010 731.43$                   -$                        731.43$                          048HA108
31 10811420 COWAN PHILLIP WAYNE JR ET PO BOX 162 LELAND NC 28451 2024 34029 637.28$                   -$                        637.28$                          029LA00202
31 80053677 COWHAM MARLEE 1101 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 34059 679.70$                   -$                        679.70$                          029KE020
31 80035369 COX JAMES JR ETUX 2000 ANNABY CV LELAND NC 28451 2015 31455 0.15$                        0.12$                      0.27$                               058FA00173  
31 80035369 COX JAMES JR ETUX 2000 ANNABY CV LELAND NC 28451 2016 31493 0.18$                        0.13$                      0.31$                               058FA00173  
31 80035369 COX JAMES JR ETUX 2000 ANNABY CV LELAND NC 28451 2017 31979 0.21$                        0.13$                      0.34$                               058FA00173  
31 21184385 COX KEVIN ETUX 1127 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 34255 1,303.88$                -$                        1,303.88$                       047PC001
31 80112146 COX MATTHEW GRAYSON ETUX 1815 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 34287 786.02$                   -$                        786.02$                          022NK018
31 80134963 COX MONICA F 2102 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 34297 729.57$                   -$                        729.57$                          029KI031
31 21185600 COX ROBERT E ET 9259 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 34312 446.28$                   -$                        446.28$                          037BH041
31 80008059 COX ROBERT EARL 9259 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 34315 3.29$                        -$                        3.29$                               
31 80081827 COX ROBERT JR ETUX 5128 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 34316 1,421.00$                -$                        1,421.00$                       071FD001
31 80146388 COYLE EDWARD J JR 4086 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 34388 1,320.71$                -$                        1,320.71$                       058OC009
31 80088400 COYLE JEANNE ET 1001 MACKLIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 34392 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038IA001
31 10815540 COYLE KATHLEEN E 320 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 33053 309.42$                   29.39$                    338.81$                          029MA00521
31 10815540 COYLE KATHLEEN E 320 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 34395 363.23$                   -$                        363.23$                          029MA00521
31 80082836 COYLE KENNETH J ETUX 3532 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 34396 1,277.64$                -$                        1,277.64$                       071DI016
31 80077026 COYLE PATRICIA 4150 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 34399 1,370.17$                -$                        1,370.17$                       058OK007
31 80099781 CRABTREE RACHELLE AND 1126 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 34482 693.63$                   -$                        693.63$                          037PE071
31 80109032 CRADDOCK SATACY ETVIR 1131 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 34496 764.15$                   -$                        764.15$                          037PD020
21 80155599 CRADLER CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM 8395 COMPASS POINTE EAST WYND NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 34500 17.64$                      -$                        17.64$                             
31 80116442 CRAFT MERCER P ETUX 6145 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 34507 1,542.21$                -$                        1,542.21$                       071BH051
31 80144690 CRAIG KENT A ETUX 2433 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 34574 1,878.04$                -$                        1,878.04$                       071DE019
31 80147948 CRAIG STEVEN BAILEY & TERESA LYNN 7955 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 34606 1,480.68$                -$                        1,480.68$                       071BK018
31 80026812 CRAIN LARRY ETUX 133 WOODFORD ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 34626 810.16$                   -$                        810.16$                          047AD039
31 80021983 CRANE KYLE A 1042 LANTERNS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 34653 738.21$                   -$                        738.21$                          046OB008
31 80138849 CRANIDIOTIS ANGELIA JOY 1379 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 34700 1,341.79$                -$                        1,341.79$                       037JA015
31 21194440 CRAWFORD BONNIE L 9467 NIGHT HARBOR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 34834 690.82$                   -$                        690.82$                          048HA156
31 80063392 CRAWFORD CLYDE EDWARD ETUX 3147 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 34841 1,193.43$                -$                        1,193.43$                       037FB022
31 80075185 CRAWFORD DAVID BRUCE ET 7064 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 34844 1,293.81$                -$                        1,293.81$                       058OD013
31 21194740 CRAWFORD DONALD R IV 1222 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 34848 620.14$                   -$                        620.14$                          048KD018
31 80094843 CRAWFORD MARK RANDALL ETUX 4265 MONACO DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 34869 987.36$                   -$                        987.36$                          048HB059
31 80131441 CRAWFORD MARY NESBIT 2042 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 34870 729.03$                   -$                        729.03$                          022KI004
31 80064419 CRAWFORD NELLIE HENRY 1412 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 34877 894.11$                   -$                        894.11$                          022MC019
24 10826700 CRAWLEY PRISCILLA L 2570 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 34902 472.53$                   -$                        472.53$                          0170005204
28 80144414 CREAMER KRISTEN ETVIR 3992 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 34912 803.66$                   -$                        803.66$                          015IE011
31 80140006 CREAN KARYL J 1024 MACKLIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 34915 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038IA009
31 21199560 CREECH BRITTON AND 1101 CLOVER FIELD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 34939 1,218.83$                -$                        1,218.83$                       037KH001
31 10828420 CREECH TRAVIS CRAIG ETUX 1131 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 34991 1,163.97$                -$                        1,163.97$                       037JF012
31 80108267 CREGO REBECCA LYNN AND 2368 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 35011 878.34$                   -$                        878.34$                          038IG018
31 80096645 CREMONESE MARGARET A 1613 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 35018 1,188.14$                -$                        1,188.14$                       058JH024
31 80126154 CRESS SHAWN MICHAEL 831 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35041 803.47$                   -$                        803.47$                          046FA042
31 80109579 CRIBB HUNTER E AND 1503 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 35098 814.67$                   -$                        814.67$                          022MD002
31 80027666 CRIM STEVEN W ETUX 2166 FOREST VIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35153 1,026.68$                -$                        1,026.68$                       058GD013    
31 80033236 CRISCI RONALD F ETUX 1196 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 35165 1,230.12$                -$                        1,230.12$                       047AG106
31 21212460 CRISP JOSEPH GIBBS 9295 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35196 211.03$                   -$                        211.03$                          037CE014
31 21212460 CRISP JOSEPH GIBBS 9295 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35197 334.18$                   -$                        334.18$                          037CE026
31 21212580 CRISP TERESA TRUSTEE 9295 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35198 346.46$                   -$                        346.46$                          037CE013
31 80084100 CRISPINO ROBERT JOHN ETUX 1103 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 35204 1,626.51$                -$                        1,626.51$                       037EA039
31 80125266 CRISS MICHAEL V ETUX 4271 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35206 1,762.88$                -$                        1,762.88$                       071KA004
28 80119859 CRITZER DONNA C 4623 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35230 513.85$                   -$                        513.85$                          0150000301
31 80120403 CROAK MARTIN ET 7622 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35231 847.53$                   -$                        847.53$                          046MD045
31 80140184 CROCE JL TRUST ETALS 6152 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 35235 1,560.90$                -$                        1,560.90$                       071BH024
31 80038792 CROCKER KAYLA MARIE 130 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35247 488.13$                   -$                        488.13$                          030PC016
31 80073670 CROCKFORD CYNTHIA L 6322 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35267 766.45$                   -$                        766.45$                          059PE002
28 80095443 CROOM SANDRA ET PO BOX 103 LELAND NC 28451 2024 35338 744.80$                   -$                        744.80$                          005OB004
31 80043270 CROSBY ROBERT C ETUX 2141 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 35362 2,179.14$                -$                        2,179.14$                       071CC025    
31 21216630 CROSS DANIEL J AND 1111 LARCHMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 35383 1,342.31$                -$                        1,342.31$                       058FA072
31 80033932 CROSSMAN EMMA DIANE 813 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 35433 836.46$                   -$                        836.46$                          036MA014
31 80047232 CROUSE NICHOLAS S ETUX 2077 LAPHAM DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35525 1,275.75$                -$                        1,275.75$                       047AG095
31 10841020 CROWDER JOHN D ETUX 131 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35589 813.81$                   -$                        813.81$                          030OB014
31 80089007 CROWDER STANLEY W ETUX 1016 BELLERBY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 35594 1,754.41$                -$                        1,754.41$                       047PD041
31 80055435 CROWLEY LIVING TRUST 6035 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35623 2,023.00$                -$                        2,023.00$                       058MJ006    
31 80143172 CROWLEY SANOBRIA ROJONTAE 8195 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35626 812.35$                   -$                        812.35$                          046EM042
31 80029318 CROY PAUL J ETUX 1105 SALFORD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 35652 1,380.43$                -$                        1,380.43$                       037NK028
31 80020389 CRUM GEORGE WARREN ETUX 3609 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35669 1,085.37$                -$                        1,085.37$                       058ND028
31 80051024 CRUM LARRY M ETUX 1111 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 35674 1,860.79$                -$                        1,860.79$                       037EA002
31 80074493 CRUMLEY JOHNATHAN PAUL 2046 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35679 587.44$                   -$                        587.44$                          022KI005
26 10841430 CRUSE ROBERT B 1449 BLUFF DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35744 372.30$                   -$                        372.30$                          0202A076
31 80099308 CRUTCHFIELD ALEXANDER H 1624 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 35762 683.78$                   -$                        683.78$                          022KH020
31 80086796 CRUZ JESUS ELIEL HERNANDEZ ETUX 1128 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 35792 751.33$                   -$                        751.33$                          029KE007
31 80044182 CRUZ JOSE 9640 HOLLY HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35793 288.63$                   -$                        288.63$                          029KD020
31 80088509 CRUZ LAURA 3117 SANSBURY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 35800 755.84$                   -$                        755.84$                          022NP003
31 80096385 CRUZ LEONEL SALAS DE LA ETUX 9454 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 35801 1,185.38$                -$                        1,185.38$                       047DA079
28 80118391 CRUZ ROBERTO 4229 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35813 556.44$                   -$                        556.44$                          0050001203
31 80087349 CRUZ THOMAS MATTHEW ETUX 4346 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 35818 1,690.77$                -$                        1,690.77$                       071DJ017
31 80121313 CRUZ VICTOR TOLEDO 9554 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 34515 198.05$                   18.81$                    216.86$                          029KD029
31 80121313 CRUZ VICTOR TOLEDO 9554 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 35819 232.50$                   -$                        232.50$                          029KD029
31 80143645 CULHANE JOHANNA AND 3623 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35955 737.61$                   -$                        737.61$                          046ME008
31 80118187 CULLEN RORY M ETUX 5056 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 35966 1,863.76$                -$                        1,863.76$                       071FC017
31 80101162 CULP THOMAS MURRAY SR ETUX 1012 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 36003 1,093.18$                -$                        1,093.18$                       037MD010
31 21222311 CULPEPPER CRYSTAL M 724 CARTHAGE LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 36007 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038HB012
31 80111497 CULPEPPER JAMES E JR AND 1100 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 36008 1,194.45$                -$                        1,194.45$                       058MA030
31 21222252 CULPEPPER WILLIAM L ETUX 3138 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36013 1,274.40$                -$                        1,274.40$                       037FB015
31 80089258 CULVER ERIN 1027 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 36014 1,420.93$                -$                        1,420.93$                       037LB008
31 80130197 CUMBEE ARCHIE D ETUX 1105 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 36018 1,511.49$                -$                        1,511.49$                       047PB055
26 80101363 CUMBER PAMELA GURKIN ETVIR 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 36049 1,500.98$                -$                        1,500.98$                       0140000403
26 80109529 CUMMINGS ASHLEY 137 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36059 222.90$                   -$                        222.90$                          0202A075
20 80124980 CUMMINGS KEITH J ETUX 3819 BAY COLONY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 36092 134.90$                   -$                        134.90$                          157IA047
31 21224703 CUMMINGS MICHAEL B ETUX 1014 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36098 1,256.99$                -$                        1,256.99$                       037KA004
31 21224710 CUMMINGS STEPHEN M ETUX 1019 MEADOWGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 36113 1,245.92$                -$                        1,245.92$                       037NG017
31 80031917 CUMMINGS WILLIAM A ETUX 121 OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 36115 205.90$                   -$                        205.90$                          037DB01012
31 80057902 CUMMINS DAVID PAUL ETUX 2994 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 36124 1,467.50$                -$                        1,467.50$                       058JG018
31 80039551 CUNNINGHAM EDWARD J IV 1109 HEARTSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 36168 790.43$                   -$                        790.43$                          022ND013
31 80022109 CUNNINGHAM JAMES & SUZANNE TRUSTEES 1009 DARLINGTON COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 36176 1,624.91$                -$                        1,624.91$                       037NJ044
31 80104027 CUNNINGHAM RYAN ET 7878 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36199 1,065.39$                -$                        1,065.39$                       057AD029
31 80113836 CURCIO JAMES J III ETUX 209 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 36213 855.63$                   -$                        855.63$                          047AE014
31 80040312 CURLEY JAMES S  ETUX 2673 EMPIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 36228 1,578.58$                -$                        1,578.58$                       058JD036    
31 80099950 CURRALL ROBERT L JR ETUX 1812 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 36235 943.84$                   -$                        943.84$                          022NK010
31 80132626 CURRAN BAILEY AND 3014 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 36236 1,066.23$                -$                        1,066.23$                       037MG016
31 21227600 CURRIE DANNY L SR ETUX 139 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 36268 833.76$                   -$                        833.76$                          047AD036
31 80066771 CURRIER FRANK T ETUX 3021 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 36287 797.01$                   -$                        797.01$                          058JG058
31 21227900 CURRIN HUGH M JR ETUX 2207 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36290 1,522.53$                -$                        1,522.53$                       047PB047
31 80114691 CURRY NATASHA D 7694 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36316 755.27$                   -$                        755.27$                          046MD018
31 80027414 CURTIS CRAIG ETUX 1019 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 36341 840.56$                   -$                        840.56$                          046OA012
31 80079083 CURTNER FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING 1125 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36367 1,699.25$                -$                        1,699.25$                       058BA038
31 80118150 CUSHING DAVID P ETUX 2874 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 36375 1,729.76$                -$                        1,729.76$                       058JG086
31 80029172 CUSHING DOUGLAS D ETUX 1059 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 36376 1,025.76$                -$                        1,025.76$                       037ME005
31 80050054 CUTLER EMANUEL ETUX 2224 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 36405 877.28$                   -$                        877.28$                          038IB038
31 80069611 CYBULSKI MARTIN J ETUX 5528 MT PLEASANT CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36439 1,171.48$                -$                        1,171.48$                       071CE014
31 80076431 CYCAK DONALD V ETUX 205 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 36440 866.75$                   -$                        866.75$                          047AE012
31 80148917 CYNTHIA A WARNKEN REVOCABLE TRUST 2039 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 36444 1,247.13$                -$                        1,247.13$                       037KD015
31 80135621 CYR LINDA JO ANN 8212 CENTERWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36486 1,383.08$                -$                        1,383.08$                       071EH012
31 80085392 CYRULIK JOHN E JR ETUX 1329 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 36489 1,130.14$                -$                        1,130.14$                       058LB008    
31 80102190 CZAPLIJSKI BEVERLY ASKEW ETVIR 9402 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 36496 781.41$                   -$                        781.41$                          048HA017
31 21233107 CZEPIEL JOSEPH J JR ETUX 1210 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36504 1,516.94$                -$                        1,516.94$                       037FD005
31 30289430 D & H INVESTORS INC CVS PO BOX 157 LELAND NC 28451 2024 36536 1,016.17$                -$                        1,016.17$                       038GA00902
31 80000042 DA SILVA MANUEL ALBERTO P ETUX 8585 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 36894 1,108.97$                -$                        1,108.97$                       036MB026
31 10844510 DAGGETT RUSSELL ALLEN ETUX UNIT 32 137 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 36929 588.38$                   -$                        588.38$                          029GF010
31 80051239 DAIMLER CHARLES J ETUX 2041 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 37001 981.45$                   -$                        981.45$                          058MA057
31 21242900 DALBY DENNIS L ET 1106 MAGENTA CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37006 1,413.23$                -$                        1,413.23$                       037GD027
31 80137882 DALE ALICE V 1127 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 37013 804.63$                   -$                        804.63$                          047LA030
31 80099256 DALE E & DEBORAH S TODD FAMILY TRUST ETALS 1233 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 37020 1,364.58$                -$                        1,364.58$                       058MA087
31 80006001 DALE E & KAREN M SEASTROM REV TRUST 2166 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37021 1,856.30$                -$                        1,856.30$                       047PB112
31 80115758 DALESSANDRO JOHN S ETUX 2574 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37046 1,066.04$                -$                        1,066.04$                       057AC021
25 21243030 DALRYMPLE JAMES 10248 S OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37080 308.34$                   -$                        308.34$                          048FA013
31 80063580 DALRYMPLE JOHN DUSTIN AND 1108 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37081 836.38$                   -$                        836.38$                          028DC002
31 80061585 DALTON DENNIS 5087 NORTHGATE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37086 841.91$                   -$                        841.91$                          038HB077
31 80142555 DALTON TREVOR STEVEN ETUX 8854 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37109 984.74$                   -$                        984.74$                          029IB014
31 80085888 DALTON WILLIAM C ETUX 1512 BADIN LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 37110 1,757.32$                -$                        1,757.32$                       072AB012
31 21245940 DAMARIO AL & LINDA 1006 TOWNES COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37124 1,036.75$                -$                        1,036.75$                       037LA070
31 80098153 DAMATO RICHARD N 6173 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 37130 1,608.44$                -$                        1,608.44$                       071BH036
31 80029130 DAMBROSIO RICHARD M ETUX 2237 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 37140 1,589.54$                -$                        1,589.54$                       058GC004
31 80007260 DAMERON ROBERT M ETUX 106 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37148 997.14$                   -$                        997.14$                          057FA033
26 80104478 DAMIANO JOSEPH NICHOLAS ETALS 2451 COVESIDE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37160 490.00$                   -$                        490.00$                          0202A008
31 22448490 DAMIANO PAUL ETUX 1001 STRIDER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37163 1,472.18$                -$                        1,472.18$                       037MH001
31 80139866 DAMICO JONATHAN ETUX 216 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 37172 827.93$                   -$                        827.93$                          047AE030
31 80133870 DAMICO JOSEPHINE AND 2858 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37173 488.27$                   -$                        488.27$                          057AD061
31 22448500 DAMICO SALVATORE P AND 1004 TIMBERGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28401 2024 37177 1,070.50$                -$                        1,070.50$                       037NG013
31 80094027 DAMRAH AHMAD T ETUX 1307 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 37187 772.36$                   -$                        772.36$                          022KF008
31 10847530 DAMRON MICHAEL S ETUX 1520 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37188 819.77$                   -$                        819.77$                          022MD016
31 80082064 DANCE THOMAS ETUX 131 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37210 844.72$                   -$                        844.72$                          047AD041
31 80028140 DANGELO DONNA M 1315 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 37263 930.74$                   -$                        930.74$                          037PG026
31 80078173 DANIEL CONNIE MAY 1513 ASHLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37296 637.25$                   -$                        637.25$                          038HB036
31 80099168 DANIEL MATTHEW F 182 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37342 603.59$                   -$                        603.59$                          029GF034
31 80071323 DANIEL TOULAN & CLARA SHULTS TOULAN 1616 FELDSPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37360 1,268.08$                -$                        1,268.08$                       047IA073
28 1061228 DANIELS AUDREY BRYANT 4519 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 36238 8.77$                        0.07$                      8.84$                               0150000908
28 1061228 DANIELS AUDREY BRYANT 4519 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37380 396.20$                   -$                        396.20$                          0150000908
31 80075245 DANIELS CHARLES E ETUX 3074 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37385 1,584.58$                -$                        1,584.58$                       059PB045
31 10847740 DANIELS JACK H ETUX 995 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 37413 765.26$                   -$                        765.26$                          022MB002
31 80055250 DANIELS JOSEPH P ETUX 1044 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 37421 739.91$                   -$                        739.91$                          028DA005
31 80059590 DANIELSON AMANDA MARIE 1096 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 37492 652.91$                   -$                        652.91$                          022NN009
31 80030166 DANIELSON BRIAN E ETUX 1121 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 37493 1,225.99$                -$                        1,225.99$                       058MA085
31 80039539 DANKO TROY M  ETUX 9182 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37503 819.99$                   -$                        819.99$                          029JA00721
31 80131230 DARDEN KWAAUN RAMEK 1114 FOREST GLEN DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37615 791.05$                   -$                        791.05$                          029OF048
31 10848110 DARDEN MICHAEL W ETALS PO BOX 1222 LELAND NC 28451 2024 37617 34.10$                      -$                        34.10$                             029LA01804
31 10848110 DARDEN MICHAEL W ETALS PO BOX 1222 LELAND NC 28451 2024 37616 95.19$                      -$                        95.19$                             029LA01812
31 21255250 DARNELL J OLIN ETUX 2043 ANNSDALE DR N LELAND NC 28451 2024 37645 1,564.57$                -$                        1,564.57$                       058KA003
31 80115467 DARNELL LINDSAY MARIE ETALS 624 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37651 605.53$                   -$                        605.53$                          037PE014
31 21255620 DARROW GREGORY E ETUX 2105 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37690 1,214.43$                -$                        1,214.43$                       047PB093
31 80087422 DARZANO GARY AND 1327 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37704 2,267.81$                -$                        2,267.81$                       071DE039
31 80099461 DASILVA FERNANDO ETUX 3411 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37718 1,656.69$                -$                        1,656.69$                       071BH060
31 80036795 DAUGHTRY CONNIE A ETUX 2538 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37776 1,505.12$                -$                        1,505.12$                       058JA005    
31 80022455 DAVANZO PHILIP A JR ETUX 2028 LAPHAM DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37795 932.63$                   -$                        932.63$                          047AG025
31 80051920 DAVENPORT ERNEST L ETUX 2118 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 37799 1,240.25$                -$                        1,240.25$                       037FG002
31 80100960 DAVEY MARK H ETUX STE 150 PMB 101 2013 OLDE REGENT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 37826 882.06$                   -$                        882.06$                          059BG032
31 80102178 DAVEY MELISSA LYNN 7444 ANVIL CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37827 980.45$                   -$                        980.45$                          057FA018
31 80140844 DAVID & ELLYN GOLDWIN LIVING TRUST ETALS 1108 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37832 1,885.57$                -$                        1,885.57$                       058BA026
31 80139175 DAVID F & JONET A JAGGERS REV LIV TRUST ETALS 9246 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37872 1,418.47$                -$                        1,418.47$                       071BJ061
31 80147846 DAVID H & MARTHA H MEREDITH REV TRUST 2190 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37883 1,802.55$                -$                        1,802.55$                       047PB015
31 21255990 DAVID JAMES T 9210 CYPRESS COURT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37903 406.76$                   -$                        406.76$                          037CE049
31 80129915 DAVID JONATHAN M ETUX 148 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 37907 1,674.49$                -$                        1,674.49$                       030OD015
31 80060111 DAVID L AND JULIE L BIANCHI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 689 JACKEYS CREEK LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 37912 243.00$                   -$                        243.00$                          048GD010
31 21256040 DAVID MARIA C I ETVIR 3096 WOODBEND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37928 1,181.82$                -$                        1,181.82$                       037CH006
31 80138374 DAVID THOMAS ETUX 5114 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37953 1,857.25$                -$                        1,857.25$                       058MK037    
31 80060142 DAVID W EGGERDING REVOCABLE TRUST AND 2614 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37958 1,682.53$                -$                        1,682.53$                       058JB012    
31 80092732 DAVID WILLIAM MACMURRAY REV TRUST ETALS 1207 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 37963 971.49$                   -$                        971.49$                          058FA052
31 80070896 DAVIDSON JOHN C ETUX 102 PINEGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37989 1,042.66$                -$                        1,042.66$                       037GH021
31 80090176 DAVIDSON KENNETH 1121 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 37993 1,689.23$                -$                        1,689.23$                       037KG038
31 80099552 DAVIDSON PHILLIP ETUX 1203 CARABEL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38002 1,830.28$                -$                        1,830.28$                       037NM025
31 80140702 DAVIDSON STEFANIE N AND 1336 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38008 1,265.27$                -$                        1,265.27$                       071BK152
31 80031463 DAVIES RICHARD ETUX 1347 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38026 1,504.87$                -$                        1,504.87$                       037OB014
31 80112633 DAVIS ALEXANDRIA LYNN 5409 HOPEWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38051 803.90$                   -$                        803.90$                          022KR017
31 21256831 DAVIS ALTON E ETUX 118 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38058 748.14$                   -$                        748.14$                          057FA030
31 80128975 DAVIS BENJAMIN TYLER 305 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38082 748.17$                   -$                        748.17$                          029MA00529
31 80093742 DAVIS BRYAN M ETUX 2270 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 38107 945.92$                   -$                        945.92$                          038IF012    
31 80125212 DAVIS CHARLES L ET 704 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38121 863.43$                   -$                        863.43$                          046FA008
26 80100005 DAVIS DARIUS ETUX 160 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38157 477.50$                   -$                        477.50$                          0202A044
31 80147047 DAVIS DEVELOPMENT AND CONSULTING INC 1188 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38161 6.78$                        -$                        6.78$                               
31 80132248 DAVIS DEVELOPMENTS II LLC 2562 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38162 1,047.36$                -$                        1,047.36$                       057AC018
31 21265560 DAVIS DORIS E 121 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 38170 136.46$                   -$                        136.46$                          038HA02409
31 10856300 DAVIS DORIS E AND 121 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 38171 345.65$                   -$                        345.65$                          037DA012
31 21265550 DAVIS DORIS E ETVIR 121 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 38172 561.44$                   -$                        561.44$                          038HA019
24 10856460 DAVIS FRED JR 1076 PADDINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38204 198.40$                   -$                        198.40$                          0230008101
31 80069682 DAVIS GREGORY ETUX 7036 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 38241 985.77$                   -$                        985.77$                          057AA025
31 21269560 DAVIS HATTIE MARIA 6069 BLUERAY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38260 1,023.19$                -$                        1,023.19$                       057BB009
28 80140046 DAVIS JACOB ETUX 3991 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38278 1,129.28$                -$                        1,129.28$                       015ID023
31 80118121 DAVIS JUSTIN MICHAEL 9247 TIMBER LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38356 3.57$                        -$                        3.57$                               
31 80142948 DAVIS JUSTIN NICHOLAS AND 1013 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 38358 885.68$                   -$                        885.68$                          029KE026
31 80058439 DAVIS JUSTIN R AND 1080 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 38359 796.45$                   -$                        796.45$                          022NN006
31 80080669 DAVIS KENTA 7373 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38377 845.34$                   -$                        845.34$                          057NA022
28 80063565 DAVIS KENTA D 7373 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38379 17.98$                      -$                        17.98$                             0090005705
28 80063565 DAVIS KENTA D 7373 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38378 19.47$                      -$                        19.47$                             0090005701
31 80066953 DAVIS LARRY EDWARD JR ETUX 968 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38396 1,445.50$                -$                        1,445.50$                       037LD015
31 10861910 DAVIS LARRY O ET 9669 CLEATWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38398 712.77$                   -$                        712.77$                          029KB006
31 21275930 DAVIS MATTHEW D ETUX 1188 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38462 1,214.65$                -$                        1,214.65$                       047CE004
31 80143787 DAVIS MICHAEL LAWRENCE 8231 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38476 1,010.15$                -$                        1,010.15$                       046EM048
31 80126065 DAVIS MIGUEL ETUX 1112 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 38481 1,051.70$                -$                        1,051.70$                       037ME015
31 10865010 DAVIS MILES WILLIAM 1506 IDLEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38482 764.24$                   -$                        764.24$                          022MD022
31 80051992 DAVIS MYLO D 1022 GRANITE GRV UNIT 14D LELAND NC 28451 2024 38484 560.47$                   -$                        560.47$                          046OC014
31 10865040 DAVIS NATASHA N 1180 AMBER PINES DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38487 707.35$                   -$                        707.35$                          022NC032
31 80103624 DAVIS RICKY CURTIS ETUX 1010 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38531 868.54$                   -$                        868.54$                          046OA004
31 80135898 DAVIS ROBERT G ETUX 8213 CENTERWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38540 1,394.74$                -$                        1,394.74$                       071EH034
31 80133829 DAVIS RONALD W 8540 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38553 104.70$                   -$                        104.70$                          037PH010
31 80127187 DAVIS SANDRA LEE 1240 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38572 1,072.52$                -$                        1,072.52$                       029OF011
31 80089538 DAVIS SARAH L 1206 REGALIA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 38575 1,849.88$                -$                        1,849.88$                       037EA034
31 21289212 DAVIS THOMAS M ETUX 1146 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38624 1,006.45$                -$                        1,006.45$                       058FA112
31 21289202 DAVIS THURSTON C JR ETUX 2203 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38627 1,535.19$                -$                        1,535.19$                       047PB048
31 80143733 DAVIS TIMOTHY JACK ETUX 2685 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38628 999.43$                   -$                        999.43$                          057BC006
31 80104756 DAVIS WAMECKA AND 3138 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 38640 882.95$                   -$                        882.95$                          029MB010
31 80141838 DAVIS WILLIAM ANTONIO ETUX 1011 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38645 826.61$                   -$                        826.61$                          046OA016
31 21291010 DAVIS WILLIAM B ETUX 102 STONEY CREEK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 38646 739.34$                   -$                        739.34$                          057NA045
31 80145946 DAVISON CASSANDRA AND 1122 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 38664 812.40$                   -$                        812.40$                          028DC011
31 21291990 DAWKINS SETTLE D ETUX 146 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 38696 832.06$                   -$                        832.06$                          047AF020
31 80104455 DAWNED PROPERTIES LLC 8599 DALMELLINGTON RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 38707 836.78$                   -$                        836.78$                          037GI043
31 80100440 DAWSON MARCUS D 2112 HEATHWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38760 783.03$                   -$                        783.03$                          047AA018
31 10868770 DAY CHRIS L JR ETUX 9365 MARIE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38785 738.37$                   -$                        738.37$                          029KA046
31 80073585 DAY STEVEN 5409 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 38807 627.51$                   -$                        627.51$                          029NF002
28 80148918 DAY ZACHARY JORDAN AND 3981 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 38810 749.03$                   -$                        749.03$                          015IE029
31 80134397 DAYMOND PHILLIP ANDREW ETUX 5273 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38814 1,774.25$                -$                        1,774.25$                       072AC008
31 80079638 DAYTON AUDREY 218 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38815 733.19$                   -$                        733.19$                          048HA008
31 80135956 DE CARVALHO EDER LUIZ ETUX 9245 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38850 1,276.29$                -$                        1,276.29$                       071BJ055
31 80115239 DE HOYOS ALBERTO AND 5033 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38856 2,201.42$                -$                        2,201.42$                       071FC007
31 80143292 DE MALEINGREAU SUSAN 2644 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 38900 1,072.01$                -$                        1,072.01$                       037MD026
28 80139937 DEAN DAVIS ETUX 3986 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38980 955.56$                   -$                        955.56$                          015ID013
31 21296930 DEAN GARY M II 821 LANVALE ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 38983 351.08$                   -$                        351.08$                          037IA003
31 80129980 DEAN T WARD & KATHLEEN M GIADONE 2097 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 39013 1,255.28$                -$                        1,255.28$                       058MA023
31 80145984 DEANDREA DAVID J ETUX 1246 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39023 1,246.94$                -$                        1,246.94$                       037MC041
31 80138800 DEANGELO DEAN J AND 2901 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 39034 1,591.33$                -$                        1,591.33$                       071BJ012
28 80108279 DEARTH TIMOTHY 4010 LITTLE DIPPER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39061 734.78$                   -$                        734.78$                          015IA020
31 80035931 DEASY DAVID A ETUX 2977 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39069 1,553.90$                -$                        1,553.90$                       058JD022    
31 80123296 DEAVER FAMILY TRUST THE 2006 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39097 1,303.61$                -$                        1,303.61$                       037FC016
14 33922300 DEAVER RICHARD AND TRUST 1003 PAVESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39100 738.85$                   -$                        738.85$                          235IP010
31 21297820 DEAVER RICHARD C ETUX 1003 PAVESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39101 1,228.58$                -$                        1,228.58$                       037NN009
31 10869500 DEBERRY JONATHAN ETUX 9198 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39122 856.66$                   -$                        856.66$                          029JA00717
31 80145517 DEBOLT ADDISON AND 7531 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39139 847.64$                   -$                        847.64$                          046MD001
31 80123706 DEBOLT RACHEL S ETVIR 7862 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39140 1,032.91$                -$                        1,032.91$                       057AD025
31 80143165 DEBORAH ELAINE FAHRLAND LIVING TR 1039 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 39150 1,537.43$                -$                        1,537.43$                       037LB014
31 80115100 DEBORAH JONES TRUST THE 5281 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39152 1,748.12$                -$                        1,748.12$                       072AC009
31 80143092 DEBRA ANN WILLIAMS REV TRUST 7028 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 39170 1,499.74$                -$                        1,499.74$                       058OE005
31 80144188 DECARLO JEREMY MATTHEW ETUX 1504 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39204 1,222.02$                -$                        1,222.02$                       037GC026
31 80055115 DECKER GERALD J 1159 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 39228 982.67$                   -$                        982.67$                          037IB014
31 80136213 DECUZZI JAMES AND 2925 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 39262 1,330.86$                -$                        1,330.86$                       071BJ067
22 51777535 DEDRICK GEORGE ETUX 1085 SANDY GROVE PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39267 15.50$                      -$                        15.50$                             198JB044
31 21298450 DEDRICK GEORGE W ETUX 1085 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 39268 1,270.20$                -$                        1,270.20$                       058MA083
31 80117329 DEFRANK LIVING TRUST THE 2040 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39367 2,289.76$                -$                        2,289.76$                       071CC006    
31 80050028 DEGEORGE VINCENT ETUX 6085 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39382 1,605.91$                -$                        1,605.91$                       058ML006    
31 80108342 DEGNAN JOSEPH ETUX 2542 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39389 1,491.89$                -$                        1,491.89$                       058JA006    
31 80003255 DEGRANGE LESTER A JR ETUX 117 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39399 89.34$                      -$                        89.34$                             030PA01601
31 80003255 DEGRANGE LESTER A JR ETUX 117 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39398 839.16$                   -$                        839.16$                          030PA016
31 21299730 DEGUEHERY JAMES A ETUX 167 BENTGREEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39406 825.53$                   -$                        825.53$                          037GI079
31 80137921 DEHART JAMES E AND 2149 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39414 733.81$                   -$                        733.81$                          029KI040
31 80093305 DEIBLER DONALD R JR AND 6113 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 39432 1,450.20$                -$                        1,450.20$                       071BH057
31 80032962 DEINISH BRUCE J ETUX 2123 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39437 2,425.57$                -$                        2,425.57$                       071CC029    
31 80047219 DEITERS DUSTIN L ETUX 250 HAYWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39443 886.49$                   -$                        886.49$                          047DA069
31 80050307 DEJARLD VALERIE 5005 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 39446 1,113.70$                -$                        1,113.70$                       058JF027
31 80035273 DEJESUS DAWUD Y ETUX 1117 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39451 473.85$                   -$                        473.85$                          037FA009
31 80052763 DEKANCHUK JOHN K ETUX 1203 WIND SOFT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39461 2,161.16$                -$                        2,161.16$                       037EA021
31 80140539 DEL MORAL TRUST THE ETALS 1100 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39473 1,508.95$                -$                        1,508.95$                       037OC003
31 80034303 DEL RIO CARINA ETVIR 1108 SUNBURST WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39486 696.71$                   -$                        696.71$                          037PE041
31 80020562 DEL ROSARIO SUZZETTE ETALS 2170 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 39487 818.61$                   -$                        818.61$                          038IB065
31 80043986 DELABASTIDE DAYNE ETUX 1021 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 39494 1,366.07$                -$                        1,366.07$                       037NH033
31 80074199 DELACRUZ ABNER ETUX 3144 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39496 1,278.80$                -$                        1,278.80$                       037FB018
31 80119752 DELANEY JOHN ETUX 9427 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 39522 759.21$                   -$                        759.21$                          047DA050
31 80123274 DELANEY PATRICK ETUX 4040 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39525 800.66$                   -$                        800.66$                          046PC005    
31 80071921 DELANEY RICHARD J ETUX 4013 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39526 1,934.93$                -$                        1,934.93$                       058NH020
31 80133875 DELANEY STEPHEN AND 2928 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 39527 1,297.92$                -$                        1,297.92$                       071BJ070
31 21300580 DELFOSSE DEENA A AND 1141 VERANDA COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39577 817.78$                   -$                        817.78$                          047AG002
14 80096690 DELGROSSO CYNTHIA A 3537 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39593 2.92$                        -$                        2.92$                               234OC03503
14 80096690 DELGROSSO CYNTHIA A 3537 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39593 612.51$                   -$                        612.51$                          234OC03503
31 80096690 DELGROSSO CYNTHIA A 3537 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39594 1,066.28$                -$                        1,066.28$                       058ND017
31 21302190 DELLAPIA RICHARD ETALS 301 RYEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39628 903.34$                   -$                        903.34$                          057KB027
31 80135764 DELLAPIA ROBERT AND 1807 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39629 996.25$                   -$                        996.25$                          046LD022
31 80113181 DELLORK KAREN D ET 5135 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39661 1,795.07$                -$                        1,795.07$                       071FD013
21 33937870 DELMORAL WILLIAM T TRUSTEE AND 1100 WYLAND COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39668 948.01$                   -$                        948.01$                          237LA02858
31 80122757 DELOCA THOMAS RICHARD ETUX 6738 CHESSINGTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 39670 1,606.26$                -$                        1,606.26$                       071DJ032
31 80003234 DELOE GRISEL ETVIR 1156 SPRING GLEN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39671 1,399.22$                -$                        1,399.22$                       037NL015
31 80053203 DELOOZE JASON L ETUX 1006 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 39677 1,594.81$                -$                        1,594.81$                       037LB049
31 80147809 DELORFANO MICHAEL C ETALS 1113 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 39679 1,338.88$                -$                        1,338.88$                       047PC008
31 80136107 DELPERDANG RANDALL ETUX 5705 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39684 1,031.94$                -$                        1,031.94$                       071BC001
31 80055510 DELPONTE JOHN B ETUX 8550 LANVALE FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39691 914.41$                   -$                        914.41$                          036ML001
31 80137597 DELUCA MICHAEL J ETUX 1178 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39707 1,055.19$                -$                        1,055.19$                       058GA040
31 21302050 DELUCCA JOHN J II ETUX 3914 AMBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39721 1,156.98$                -$                        1,156.98$                       058MF001
31 80130185 DELVECCHIO CHELSEA ETALS 1218 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39733 969.44$                   -$                        969.44$                          037AK017
26 10870470 DEMAINE SANDRA AND 107 ROBIN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 39737 606.68$                   -$                        606.68$                          0202A07904
31 80046140 DEMARK MARALEE 2709 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39754 1,480.41$                -$                        1,480.41$                       058JG044
31 80127741 DEMARSE FAMILY TRUST THE 1392 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39755 1,581.47$                -$                        1,581.47$                       058MM011    
31 80052875 DEMAYO ARMAND J III 9032 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 39776 1,071.90$                -$                        1,071.90$                       057AA050
31 80147036 DEMEESTER ERIC MICHAEL 1623 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39784 740.26$                   -$                        740.26$                          029KI066
31 80079754 DEMERS DALE A 9518 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39795 733.89$                   -$                        733.89$                          048HA073
31 80080937 DEMING JANET 3527 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 39817 1,176.63$                -$                        1,176.63$                       071DI006
31 80124868 DEMONTE DEBORAH G ET 6462 LUCERNA PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 39828 1,016.63$                -$                        1,016.63$                       048HB072
31 21301910 DEMONTE FRANK A ET 1321 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 39829 1,513.46$                -$                        1,513.46$                       037OB008
31 21302020 DEMONTE MICHELE ETUX 6462 LUCERNA PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 39831 722.95$                   -$                        722.95$                          048HA174
31 80038052 DEMOYA RICHARD G ETUX 1117 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39837 1,625.56$                -$                        1,625.56$                       058BA042
31 80057082 DENKIN EDWARD B ETUX 4034 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39896 1,423.55$                -$                        1,423.55$                       058OB007
31 80116010 DENKIN MINDY J 5725 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39897 1,082.67$                -$                        1,082.67$                       071BC006
25 21303730 DENKINS RODERICK L ET 10041 HIDDEN BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 39905 267.17$                   -$                        267.17$                          048BE011
31 80062565 DENNO BERNARD F JR ETUX 7031 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40022 1,404.92$                -$                        1,404.92$                       058OE014
31 80143708 DENNY HANNAH MAY 9429 LAMBS EAR LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40030 742.12$                   -$                        742.12$                          029KI060
31 21303980 DENNY JAMES PAUL ETUX 258 IRONWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 40031 899.02$                   -$                        899.02$                          047DA087
31 80042350 DENSTON SUSAN A 2647 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40048 1,633.37$                -$                        1,633.37$                       058JD042    
31 80115566 DENT CLIFTON TAYLOR 7646 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40051 849.99$                   -$                        849.99$                          046MD027
28 80145715 DENTON IZEL ET 3989 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40061 1,003.37$                -$                        1,003.37$                       015IE031
31 80069750 DERENZI CATHLEEN 3036 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 40136 896.13$                   -$                        896.13$                          037MG026
31 80053527 DERKSEN TODD ETUX 891 HEART WOOD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 40141 892.27$                   -$                        892.27$                          036MK029
31 80054034 DEROSSI KENT F ETUX 1419 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40155 1,682.29$                -$                        1,682.29$                       071EG006    
28 80048509 DERR MICHAEL ET 4923 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40159 468.94$                   -$                        468.94$                          00800063
31 80070275 DESARNO JANE L 1101 STANFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 40204 1,119.23$                -$                        1,119.23$                       037OC010
31 80050665 DESDERIO MICHAEL E ETUX 2941 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40209 1,629.61$                -$                        1,629.61$                       058JG053
31 80083046 DESMOND ANDREW ETUX 9559 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40246 401.71$                   -$                        401.71$                          029GD018
31 21306820 DETHORN JOHN R ETUX 1005 SWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 40305 1,393.50$                -$                        1,393.50$                       037MH009
31 21305880 DETTORE PHILLIP J ETUX 1058 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40316 1,454.90$                -$                        1,454.90$                       037KB029
31 80042189 DEUVALL ROBERT KENNETH 2008 ANNABY COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40334 1,563.54$                -$                        1,563.54$                       058GB003
31 80105368 DEVANE JAMES J ETALS 269 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40354 1,224.56$                -$                        1,224.56$                       037FH001
25 21306630 DEVARUEX MARGARET A 499 MAPLE BRANCHES DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40367 273.56$                   -$                        273.56$                          048BE066



31 80131251 DEVAUN ASHLEY K 3258 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40374 761.91$                   -$                        761.91$                          022KF019
31 21306830 DEVEGA XIQUENA M 1045 MACKLIN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 40416 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038IA014
31 21306350 DEVICTOR RICHARD P ETUX 1116 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 40434 1,700.27$                -$                        1,700.27$                       037KA018
31 80061705 DEVINE JOHN G ETUX 1006 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40442 1,034.02$                -$                        1,034.02$                       037MA004
28 80148984 DEVINE MICHAEL ETUX 3957 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40445 976.54$                   -$                        976.54$                          015IE023
31 80118700 DEVINE SCOTT W ETUX 4334 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40449 1,601.67$                -$                        1,601.67$                       071DK020
31 10872340 DEVINS JOYCE MARIE 1505 IDLEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 40458 785.59$                   -$                        785.59$                          022MD003
31 80141793 DEVIVO FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 6721 CHESSINGTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 40468 1,517.29$                -$                        1,517.29$                       071DJ003
31 80072342 DEVLIN KELLY J ETVIR 1545 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40477 724.65$                   -$                        724.65$                          022KC003
31 80086325 DEVONE KRISTIN N 5076 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40492 828.28$                   -$                        828.28$                          046PD017
31 80136786 DEVONE MELISSA ANN AND 1815 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40494 1,040.63$                -$                        1,040.63$                       046LD024
31 80096238 DEVONPORT MARGARET M 5325 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40495 1,849.23$                -$                        1,849.23$                       071DL003
31 80111167 DEVONPORT OLIVIA 1020 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 40496 1,059.56$                -$                        1,059.56$                       037MD014
31 80040839 DEVRIES JOEL MARTIN 3057 YORKSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 40501 841.62$                   -$                        841.62$                          022NL019    
31 80093674 DEW JASON A ETUX 3868 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 40511 1,046.17$                -$                        1,046.17$                       022KP018
31 80137873 DEWOLF DEBRA L AND 2830 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40563 1,116.86$                -$                        1,116.86$                       057AD054
31 80127954 DHESI KARAMVIR SINGH AND 711 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40714 877.04$                   -$                        877.04$                          046FA059
31 20114030 DHP LLC SUITE 2C 1003 OLDE WATERFORD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40726 7,097.79$                -$                        7,097.79$                       0370005010
31 80045882 DI MATTIA ROBERT J ETUX 2950 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40732 1,567.46$                -$                        1,567.46$                       058JG029
31 21306680 DIALS JOHN J ETUX PO BOX 2346 LELAND NC 28451 2024 40756 1,216.84$                -$                        1,216.84$                       047PB077
31 80120895 DIANE BAIA CLAVELOUX REVOCABLE TR 1329 GARDEN SPRINGS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 40774 1,233.77$                -$                        1,233.77$                       047IA041
28 80115796 DIANNE BALLARD REV LIV TRUST 4600 BALLARD CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40793 11.61$                      -$                        11.61$                             0090002701
28 80115796 DIANNE BALLARD REV LIV TRUST 4600 BALLARD CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40791 244.97$                   -$                        244.97$                          00900049
28 80115796 DIANNE BALLARD REV LIV TRUST 4600 BALLARD CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40790 352.43$                   -$                        352.43$                          0090000103
28 80115796 DIANNE BALLARD REV LIV TRUST 4600 BALLARD CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40792 618.89$                   -$                        618.89$                          00900027
26 80100744 DIAZ IRWIN DOUGLAS 103 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40825 530.93$                   -$                        530.93$                          0211A002
31 80039817 DIAZ JAMES M  ETUX 1103 FOXBOW COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40829 768.50$                   -$                        768.50$                          047AF005
31 21311680 DIAZ JAMES M ETUX 1103 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 40830 1,280.34$                -$                        1,280.34$                       047PC013
31 80077227 DIAZ JAMES M ETUX 1103 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 40831 936.47$                   -$                        936.47$                          037ID051
31 80124633 DIAZ MAYRA JOSEFINA MOLINA ETVIR 8819 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40845 927.40$                   -$                        927.40$                          029IB022
31 80134990 DIAZ RAUL ETUX 1550 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40850 606.88$                   -$                        606.88$                          022KC019
31 80143297 DIAZ SANTIAGO ORTEGA 107 TULANE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 40851 89.91$                      -$                        89.91$                             037DC029
31 80110491 DIBLASI FRANK R 1013 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40867 769.47$                   -$                        769.47$                          047CD030
31 80078397 DICK A NAJARIAN REVOCABLE TRUST 5520 MT PLEASANT CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 40876 1,303.40$                -$                        1,303.40$                       071CE013
31 80070473 DICKENS KIM B 8556 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40893 891.86$                   -$                        891.86$                          037PH007
31 21306480 DICKERMAN DONALD B JR ETUX 210 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40899 1,216.03$                -$                        1,216.03$                       037GH005
25 21306064 DICKERSON JAMES S ET 303 DEEPWOODS  CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40909 227.02$                   -$                        227.02$                          048BC124
31 80084213 DICKEY AARON DAVID AND 8733 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40924 689.15$                   -$                        689.15$                          0370003710
31 80120163 DICKEY AARON ETUX 8733 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40925 570.46$                   -$                        570.46$                          029GE011
31 21306101 DICKEY REGINALD J ETUX 2057 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 40931 786.97$                   -$                        786.97$                          038IB004
31 80134416 DICKINSON LOGAN 1751 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 40940 607.96$                   -$                        607.96$                          022NH019
31 21306151 DICKMAN IVAN F ETUX 1048 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 40942 858.11$                   -$                        858.11$                          046OB011
31 21306121 DICKSON EUGENIA H 9170 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 39742 54.32$                      0.81$                      55.13$                             037BH015
31 21306121 DICKSON EUGENIA H 9170 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 40951 180.04$                   -$                        180.04$                          037BH015
31 80027165 DIETRICH ARTHUR W III ETUX 1236 N. SLEEPY OAK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41039 1,455.30$                -$                        1,455.30$                       058MA089
31 21306300 DIETZ ADAM R AND 8659 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 41044 913.79$                   -$                        913.79$                          047AA012
31 80012744 DIETZ MICHELLE DALESSANDRO 8659 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 301370 7.68$                        0.73$                      8.41$                               
31 80012744 DIETZ MICHELLE DALESSANDRO 8659 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41047 8.56$                        -$                        8.56$                               
31 80012744 DIETZ MICHELLE DALESSANDRO 8659 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 301942 8.79$                        1.63$                      10.42$                             
31 80012744 DIETZ MICHELLE DALESSANDRO 8659 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 39412 8.97$                        2.47$                      11.44$                             
31 80149129 DIGREGORIO CHRISTINA R AND 8648 SOFTWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41094 870.62$                   -$                        870.62$                          036MA002
31 80049310 DIKDAN SAM M ETUX 1201 WIND SOFT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 41098 2,112.16$                -$                        2,112.16$                       037EA020
31 80083427 DILAVORE ERICA M 2009 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41102 740.48$                   -$                        740.48$                          022KB016
31 80132517 DILLARD HALEY B AND 1409 KINSLEY CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41116 870.56$                   -$                        870.56$                          037AK039
31 80130097 DILLON JOSEPH ETUX 796 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41161 829.93$                   -$                        829.93$                          046FA030
31 80146675 DILLON KEVIN D ETUX 1408 KINSLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 41166 977.27$                   -$                        977.27$                          037AK034
31 51795640 DIMENSTEIN BETH 1521 ASHLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 41214 636.69$                   -$                        636.69$                          038HB034
31 80066615 DIMITRI STEPHEN P ETUX 3037 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 41223 1,071.36$                -$                        1,071.36$                       037MG039
31 80060594 DIMIZIO VINCENT ETUX 981 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41226 205.95$                   -$                        205.95$                          058CC014    
31 80105612 DINGESS ERIN C ETVIR 141 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41245 854.58$                   -$                        854.58$                          047AD035
31 80032370 DINGIVAN CHRISTINE ANN 2044 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41249 364.50$                   -$                        364.50$                          030OD017
31 80032370 DINGIVAN CHRISTINE ANN 2044 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41248 2,286.55$                -$                        2,286.55$                       071CC007    
25 21307550 DINGLE ANN C 244 FLATWOODS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 41250 236.75$                   -$                        236.75$                          038OA018
31 80113718 DINGLE WILLIAM EDWARD JR ETUX 7364 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41254 1,127.09$                -$                        1,127.09$                       048HB081
31 80111471 DINKLE DOUGLAS A 204 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 41267 805.11$                   -$                        805.11$                          037GI013
31 10874753 DION RICHARD A JR ETUX 123 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41279 570.46$                   -$                        570.46$                          029GE020
31 80144719 DIPACE NICK AND 7535 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41285 727.89$                   -$                        727.89$                          046MD002
31 80129208 DIPIRRO CHARLES E ETUX 776 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41298 776.60$                   -$                        776.60$                          046FA025
31 80099134 DISKIN CASSY MARIE 2424 RED MAPLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41351 764.78$                   -$                        764.78$                          038IB019
24 80002386 DIXIE BEULAH PO BOX 282 LELAND NC 28451 2024 41408 466.25$                   -$                        466.25$                          0230008601
24 80002386 DIXIE BEULAH PO BOX 282 LELAND NC 28451 2024 41407 482.60$                   -$                        482.60$                          02300086
31 80131806 DIXON DANNY ETUX 8538 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41436 975.97$                   -$                        975.97$                          037PH001
31 80137669 DIXON JOSEPH L ETUX 6338 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41457 1,582.20$                -$                        1,582.20$                       059PE014
31 80084233 DIXON MIRACLE D 1015 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 41469 798.34$                   -$                        798.34$                          029AC020
31 92051808 DIXON MYRA JANE 112 RAMPART ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 41470 109.32$                   -$                        109.32$                          029ND008
31 80116049 DIXON RHONDA KIM 1313 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 41483 822.20$                   -$                        822.20$                          037PG025
31 80137051 DIXON ROBERT LYNN 7530 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41491 840.02$                   -$                        840.02$                          046MD070
31 80096789 DIXON RONALD GLENN ETUX 1373 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41492 1,490.35$                -$                        1,490.35$                       037JA018
31 80070969 DIXON ROY(LT) ETUX *DIXON SAXTON KIRSTIE 8515 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41496 896.62$                   -$                        896.62$                          036MI006
31 80059038 DIXON SAXTON KIRSTIE 8515 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41498 1,009.94$                -$                        1,009.94$                       036MI005
31 21311770 DLUBAC THOMAS ETUX 2484 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41608 1,279.75$                -$                        1,279.75$                       058FB054
31 80087413 DOAN KYLE E ETUX 7028 SPALDING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41635 1,701.84$                -$                        1,701.84$                       071DK012
31 80073546 DOBBINGS MICHAEL A ETUX 5410 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 41641 564.76$                   -$                        564.76$                          029NF014
31 21311750 DOBBINS ROBERT C 3052 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 41649 260.31$                   -$                        260.31$                          037MG033
31 80095982 DOBLADO OMAR A AQUINO 3107 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 41658 861.30$                   -$                        861.30$                          029MB032
31 80085353 DOBO ALEXANDER WILLIAM ETUX 9407 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41659 710.26$                   -$                        710.26$                          048HA185
31 80136199 DOBSON SHENETA JACOBS 2125 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41676 729.57$                   -$                        729.57$                          029KI030
31 80026781 DOBSTAFF JOSHUA D ETUX 2104 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41680 1,877.66$                -$                        1,877.66$                       047PB096
31 80116323 DODD MARTIN L ETUX 4342 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41728 2,201.01$                -$                        2,201.01$                       071FF028
14 80147461 DODD MARTIN LEE 4342 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41729 191.07$                   -$                        191.07$                          
31 80103267 DODDS SCOTT D ETUX 3439 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41739 1,618.38$                -$                        1,618.38$                       071BH006
31 80048616 DOI ROBERT ETUX 2977 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 41812 1,577.10$                -$                        1,577.10$                       058JG035
31 80085732 DOLAN JEFFREY M ET 4045 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41826 1,350.03$                -$                        1,350.03$                       058OB019
31 80090774 DOMANSKI RICHARD R 660 JACKEYS CREEK LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41922 1,550.15$                -$                        1,550.15$                       048GD020
31 80044774 DOMANSKI RICHARD REMINGTON 660 JACKEYS CREEK LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41923 40.04$                      -$                        40.04$                             
31 80128270 DOMBROWSKI JOSEPH ETUX 5709 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41929 1,102.36$                -$                        1,102.36$                       071BC002
31 80106754 DOMENIC R FIORE TRUST THE 900 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41936 989.77$                   -$                        989.77$                          036MA021
31 80139266 DOMER JULIA A AND 1692 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 41939 914.19$                   -$                        914.19$                          022KN015
28 80080032 DOMINGO JACQUELINE AND 9238 STALNAKER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41941 564.08$                   -$                        564.08$                          0080004016
31 21318490 DOMINGUEZ SALVADOR JAIMES 938 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 40748 273.26$                   25.96$                    299.22$                          037CE06703A
31 21318490 DOMINGUEZ SALVADOR JAIMES 938 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 41967 320.79$                   -$                        320.79$                          037CE06703A
31 80055062 DONAGHUE BARRY FRANCIS ETUX 2129 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 41993 1,162.27$                -$                        1,162.27$                       058LC029
31 80042301 DONALD B JONES TRUST  AND 1036 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 42019 975.35$                   -$                        975.35$                          046OB005
31 80110534 DONALDSON RUSS A ETUX 1501 LOW COUNTRY BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 42072 1,274.37$                -$                        1,274.37$                       058CA001    
31 80129817 DONATO DOMINIC D ETUX 2856 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 42082 1,397.41$                -$                        1,397.41$                       071BJ018
31 80138926 DONLEY DAVID N ETUX 1038 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 42110 1,496.56$                -$                        1,496.56$                       037MB016
31 80023961 DONZANTI ALBERT ETUX 2225 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 42217 1,450.98$                -$                        1,450.98$                       058GC001
31 21322820 DORE DANIEL V ET 1184 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 42260 1,446.47$                -$                        1,446.47$                       047CE001
31 80084478 DOREY SHARON V AND 2612 VICKERY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 42263 1,437.91$                -$                        1,437.91$                       058FB040
22 61884401 DORN LEONARD W ET 2940 SUMMER OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 42283 1,200.41$                -$                        1,200.41$                       2141C007
31 80030274 DORRIS JAMES D III ETUX 1910 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 42312 1,005.13$                -$                        1,005.13$                       022KA019
31 80025360 DORSEY FRED MAURICE ETUX 1107 CLOVERFIELD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 42341 1,270.65$                -$                        1,270.65$                       037KH004
31 80094721 DOTY CAROLEE D 818 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 42432 734.97$                   -$                        734.97$                          036MA006
31 80048391 DOTY JOHN CHARLES 9120 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 42435 108.39$                   -$                        108.39$                          037BH020
31 80065149 DOUBRAVA PETER C ETUX 2066 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 42494 1,548.94$                -$                        1,548.94$                       058LC005
31 80145533 DOUGLAS PATRICIA A AND 1615 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 42585 744.55$                   -$                        744.55$                          029KI064
24 10881080 DOUTHIT ARMOUR PO BOX 1832 LELAND NC 28451 2024 42618 230.15$                   -$                        230.15$                          030GA022  A
31 80131189 DOUTRE JACOB P ETUX 820 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 42619 802.12$                   -$                        802.12$                          046FA036
31 80004435 DOWD JOHN THOMAS ETUX 3272 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 42660 1,131.38$                -$                        1,131.38$                       058NA020
31 80101407 DOWD KEVIN T ETUX 5126 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 42662 1,761.37$                -$                        1,761.37$                       072AG018
31 80101681 DOWDY LONNIE E JR ETUX 114 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 42682 574.26$                   -$                        574.26$                          030PB017
31 21327250 DOWE IRVING JR 113 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 42685 380.00$                   -$                        380.00$                          037DB00805
31 80145829 DOWELL JAMES AND 7539 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 42693 847.64$                   -$                        847.64$                          046MD003
31 80139069 DOWNES JEFFREY ETUX 105 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 42766 861.89$                   -$                        861.89$                          047AD003
31 80102684 DOWNS LOMBARD L JR ETUX 1009 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 42799 1,287.63$                -$                        1,287.63$                       037KE005
31 21328460 DOYLE BRIAN ETUX 301 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2023 41593 10.06$                      0.53$                      10.59$                             057KB015
31 21328460 DOYLE BRIAN ETUX 301 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 42811 922.75$                   -$                        922.75$                          057KB015
26 80110546 DOYLE CRYSTAL ANN 106 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 42816 458.08$                   -$                        458.08$                          0211A051
31 80069647 DOYLE WILLIAM R 132 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 42850 679.43$                   -$                        679.43$                          047AF025
31 80129680 DRAKE CHARLES W JR ETUX 1016 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 43610 1,486.73$                -$                        1,486.73$                       037LB044
31 80116354 DRAKE PAUL K ETUX 2209 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 43622 1,466.83$                -$                        1,466.83$                       047PB046
31 80131423 DRAPER DANIEL DAVID AND 2948 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 43793 1,016.58$                -$                        1,016.58$                       071BJ099
31 21331100 DRAYTON VINCENT D 845 LANVALE ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 43823 335.37$                   -$                        335.37$                          037IA005
28 80131756 DRECCHIO LINDA 3831 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 43830 924.53$                   -$                        924.53$                          015IC017
31 21331210 DRENNEN WILLIAM J ETUX 3536 GLADEHILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 43838 1,180.17$                -$                        1,180.17$                       058NA055
31 80012872 DRIGGERS JERRY F JR 9150 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 43877 6.71$                        -$                        6.71$                               
31 10886030 DRIGGERS JERRY F JR ETUX 9150 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 43878 567.08$                   -$                        567.08$                          029JA013
31 80146590 DRINKARD WILLIAM E ETUX 2701 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 43888 1,046.09$                -$                        1,046.09$                       057BC002
31 80061310 DROBECKER ADAM GARY 641 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 43916 573.72$                   -$                        573.72$                          037PE059
31 80039688 DROF HYMAN ETUX 3034 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 43918 1,049.95$                -$                        1,049.95$                       037MG025
31 80029380 DROZDOWSKI JOHN M ETUX 1326 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 43931 1,325.51$                -$                        1,325.51$                       058LB004    
31 21335520 DRURY JONATHAN M ETUX 8639 SOFTWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 43953 977.94$                   -$                        977.94$                          036MA031
31 80078105 DRURY MATTHEW 8563 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 43956 968.73$                   -$                        968.73$                          037PH021
31 80101834 DRURY REGINA M ETVIR 1304 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 43959 1,251.88$                -$                        1,251.88$                       037OA001
31 80120187 DRYER SUZANNE SCHRIK ETVIR 2163 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 43986 1,370.25$                -$                        1,370.25$                       046EE008
31 80059761 DUANE R BOBECK TRUST THE 2456 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44012 1,250.64$                -$                        1,250.64$                       058FB039
31 21334080 DUBAR JAMES E JR ETUX 8012 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 44019 1,047.28$                -$                        1,047.28$                       057AA047
31 80086371 DUBBIOSI ANTHONY ETUX 8584 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44023 1,123.44$                -$                        1,123.44$                       036ML007
31 80104028 DUBEY SUSAN LOUISE MARIE 3793 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44029 1,194.13$                -$                        1,194.13$                       058ND040
31 80126134 DUBOSE CARRIE ANN ET 665 BEECH CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44041 814.67$                   -$                        814.67$                          048GC013
31 80149101 DUBROUILLET PAUL ETUX 3219 CALUSA CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 44047 1,940.73$                -$                        1,940.73$                       071KD016
31 80067165 DUCHAINE RICHARD ARTHUR ETUX 1152 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44057 1,804.11$                -$                        1,804.11$                       058NC015
31 80084753 DUCKRO KIMBERLY A ETVIR 9523 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44081 667.79$                   -$                        667.79$                          048HA130
31 80090444 DUCLOS KENNETH L ET 3415 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44090 1,579.01$                -$                        1,579.01$                       071BH061
31 80121026 DUFF KATIE ALVERAZ ET 3147 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 44143 934.17$                   -$                        934.17$                          029MB023
31 80115209 DUFFIELD MELISSA SUE 7682 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44149 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD021
31 80070862 DUFFY MEGAN N 1082 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 44171 1,030.73$                -$                        1,030.73$                       037ME025
31 10886150 DUFFY REBECCA A ETVIR 9616 HOLLY HILLS DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44174 182.07$                   -$                        182.07$                          029KD023
31 80094230 DUGDALE JOSEPH P ETUX 5333 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44211 1,759.02$                -$                        1,759.02$                       071DL004
31 80118317 DUKES CHRISTY 124 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44274 897.29$                   -$                        897.29$                          047AD020
31 80064974 DULLAGHAN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 1105 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44289 439.41$                   -$                        439.41$                          058BA048
31 80129600 DUMONT LANE M 2660 VICKERY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 44304 1,410.53$                -$                        1,410.53$                       058FB048
31 80113155 DUNAHOE MATTHEW E 3216 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 44311 853.90$                   -$                        853.90$                          022KR009
31 80115756 DUNBAR RACHEL ETVIR 1001 SIERRA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 44321 1,936.98$                -$                        1,936.98$                       037NJ023
31 80062219 DUNBAR WILLIAM DONNY ETUX 1559 LOW COUNTRY BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 44326 1,355.56$                -$                        1,355.56$                       058CC006    
31 80092637 DUNCAN KELLI B 5037 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44364 1,023.25$                -$                        1,023.25$                       046PD030
31 80138607 DUNCAN MIA MICHELLE AND 8334 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44376 1,070.36$                -$                        1,070.36$                       046EM007
31 80092515 DUNCAN SCOTTIE WARREN AND 6468 LUCERNA PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 44389 933.26$                   -$                        933.26$                          048HB073
31 21342460 DUNCAN STEPHEN T ETUX 1008 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 44400 1,077.49$                -$                        1,077.49$                       037ND005
31 80012900 DUNCAN STEPHEN THOMAS 1008 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 44401 8.48$                        -$                        8.48$                               
31 80063543 DUNICAN THOMAS A ETUX 1157 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 44430 1,021.49$                -$                        1,021.49$                       047AG068
31 80116425 DUNLAP BENNET R ET 5346 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44447 1,620.00$                -$                        1,620.00$                       071DL017
31 80100673 DUNLEAVY JAMES J ETUX 8110 MANASSAS LAKE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 44468 1,666.76$                -$                        1,666.76$                       072AB008
31 21343890 DUNMIRE JOSEPH ALAN 1008 TALLGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 44482 1,102.82$                -$                        1,102.82$                       037NG003
26 10891320 DUNNE DENNIS ALAN 105 ROBIN LN LELAND NC 28451 2022 42329 108.73$                   12.23$                    120.96$                          0202A07905
26 10891320 DUNNE DENNIS ALAN 105 ROBIN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 44567 392.15$                   -$                        392.15$                          0202A07905
26 10891320 DUNNE DENNIS ALAN 105 ROBIN LN LELAND NC 28451 2023 43061 392.15$                   37.25$                    429.40$                          0202A07905
31 80143938 DUNNE EDWARD P ETUX 214 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 44568 1,133.06$                -$                        1,133.06$                       037GH007
31 80065705 DUNNEBACKE CHARLES E ETUX 5521 MT PLEASANT CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44575 1,151.20$                -$                        1,151.20$                       071CE017
31 21347010 DUNSMORE CURTIS S ET 1627 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44594 1,236.76$                -$                        1,236.76$                       037JE016
31 80136799 DUPONT MATTHEW AND 1851 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44611 1,012.20$                -$                        1,012.20$                       046LD033
31 80043593 DUPRE JERRY L ETUX 5113 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44615 1,810.70$                -$                        1,810.70$                       058MK035    
31 80137219 DUPUIS ALEXANDER ANDRE AND 1828 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44620 1,007.86$                -$                        1,007.86$                       046LD038
31 80097474 DURAN MARCOS ANTONIO BALTER ETUX 814 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44631 256.93$                   -$                        256.93$                          037CE033
31 80141444 DURAND JAMES E AND 7412 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 44635 638.01$                   -$                        638.01$                          057KA083
31 21347990 DURBAS DOLORES 1316 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 44645 791.83$                   -$                        791.83$                          037PG010
31 21347890 DURBEC SIDNEY W ET 114 OAK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44646 694.36$                   -$                        694.36$                          037DB01105
31 80148577 DURBIN SIDNEY II ETUX 5865 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44648 1,202.31$                -$                        1,202.31$                       071BA016
31 80086307 DURNO BRITTNEY N ETVIR 9755 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44710 803.36$                   -$                        803.36$                          029KC02227
31 21349610 DURSO PETER J ETUX 1209 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 44739 1,358.21$                -$                        1,358.21$                       037NK003
31 80111309 DUSARD LEO F III ETUX 1097 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 44745 1,513.65$                -$                        1,513.65$                       058MA065
31 80046340 DUTCHER WENDE LYNN ETVIR 8549 PRIMM FOREST DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44755 1,062.21$                -$                        1,062.21$                       037PH035
31 80118654 DUTIL KALEB P ETUX 4664 SUGAR BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 44761 712.75$                   -$                        712.75$                          048HC102
31 80148370 DUVALL RICHARD EUGENE SR PO BOX 765 LELAND NC 28451 2024 44797 391.45$                   -$                        391.45$                          029GA004
13 51850280 DUVALL WILLIAM L ET 1427 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44800 1,945.44$                -$                        1,945.44$                       245EB007
31 80089424 DUVALL WILLIAM L ETUX 1427 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44802 2,174.77$                -$                        2,174.77$                       071EG004    
31 80086777 DVORZSAK FAMILY TRUST THE 1121 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 44811 1,726.27$                -$                        1,726.27$                       037EA007
28 80143375 DWIGGINS DAISY 4882 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44838 342.06$                   -$                        342.06$                          00800058
31 21349290 DYAR ALAN C ET 1562 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44868 1,533.92$                -$                        1,533.92$                       037GD033
31 80129802 DYE CONNOR JAMES MANSFIELD ETUX 7037 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 44876 856.14$                   -$                        856.14$                          057AA007
31 21349360 DYER ERIC WAYNE ETUX 9522 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44898 691.82$                   -$                        691.82$                          048HA075
31 21349560 DYER EULA 1210 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44899 620.19$                   -$                        620.19$                          048KD021
31 80134530 DYES LEE ETUX 1210 S SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 44918 1,783.92$                -$                        1,783.92$                       059PA025
28 80137543 DYKENS TRACY ANN 4261 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44923 338.28$                   -$                        338.28$                          0050001204
25 21349500 DYKES HERBERT M ET 10166 OLDE TOWNE WYND N LELAND NC 28451 2024 44927 293.82$                   -$                        293.82$                          048GA039
31 80086736 DYKES ROBERT N 208 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44928 816.53$                   -$                        816.53$                          048HA003
31 80091094 DYKHUIZEN JACALYN S 1088 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 44929 627.29$                   -$                        627.29$                          028CF011
31 20118080 DYMILA INC 1035 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44932 16.56$                      -$                        16.56$                             
31 80021080 DYSON DARRYL W SR ETUX PO BOX 1012 LELAND NC 28451 2024 44936 2,607.61$                -$                        2,607.61$                       037EA015
31 21350820 DYSON GLORIA J ETVIR 1223 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 44939 1,349.89$                -$                        1,349.89$                       037KC018
31 10892780 DYSON JOSEPH SR ETALS 1311 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44946 48.60$                      -$                        48.60$                             037DA00708
31 80065200 DYSON MARY JANE 1047 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 44949 831.20$                   -$                        831.20$                          047LA009
31 80147767 DZIEWULSKI LUKAS 586 RIBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44966 3.05$                        -$                        3.05$                               030PB013
25 80147767 DZIEWULSKI LUKAS 586 RIBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44965 101.44$                   -$                        101.44$                          038JA016
31 80128719 DZIEWULSKI LUKASZ 586 RIBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44968 1,322.22$                -$                        1,322.22$                       047PC010
31 80130806 DZIK APRIL ANN ETVIR 812 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 44970 777.38$                   -$                        777.38$                          046FA034
31 21352050 EADIE KIMBERLY M 9520 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45026 689.01$                   -$                        689.01$                          048HA074
31 10905330 EADY EDWARD B 844 MOORE STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 45031 578.31$                   -$                        578.31$                          037CA002
21 34207990 EAGLES FREDERICK WADDELL ET 10114 BEDROCK CIR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 45069 220.10$                   -$                        220.10$                          237EC03601
31 21352420 EARLEY JOHN ETUX 1712 DAWNRIDGE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 45110 1,210.19$                -$                        1,210.19$                       037KB009
31 80098004 EARP WILBUR CHANCE 803 MEADOWSTREET LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 45174 856.71$                   -$                        856.71$                          058BB001
31 80063140 EASON ROBERT D JR ETUX 1941 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 45220 1,072.63$                -$                        1,072.63$                       022KM019    
25 80101870 EAST KIMBERLY MARIE 10121 BELVILLE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 45261 316.99$                   -$                        316.99$                          048CJ004
31 80124652 EASTMAN RAYMOND ETUX 1737 TOMMY JACOBS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45304 998.97$                   -$                        998.97$                          037JJ004    
31 80075262 EATON RONALD ETUX 971 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45363 1,735.18$                -$                        1,735.18$                       037LD005
31 80094701 EBERHARDT GEORGE JEFFEREY ETUX 2188 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45383 1,167.97$                -$                        1,167.97$                       046EE024
31 80124574 EBERLY WILLIAM ET 680 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 45395 991.98$                   -$                        991.98$                          046FA005
31 80111917 EBERT KURT ETUX 1639 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 45398 1,244.59$                -$                        1,244.59$                       058JH020
31 80099464 ECKER KIMBERLY L ET 129 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 45442 635.26$                   -$                        635.26$                          047AF004
31 80148734 ECKERT FAIM ETUX 1080 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 45446 823.61$                   -$                        823.61$                          029KG007
31 80146136 ECKLER KELLI SHAWN TALBERT 2016 WELCOME CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 45455 656.13$                   -$                        656.13$                          029NE012
31 80100355 ECKMAN EVAN G ETUX 1044 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 45460 450.68$                   -$                        450.68$                          058MA043
31 80066459 EDDINS JENNIFER FAYE AND 6092 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45484 798.36$                   -$                        798.36$                          057BB021
31 80113625 EDDY FAMILY IRREVOC TRUST THE 1556 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45489 2,522.83$                -$                        2,522.83$                       071CC045    
31 80081828 EDDY KATHERINE J 5052 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45491 830.90$                   -$                        830.90$                          046PD011
31 80109772 EDENFIELD GEOFFREY A ETUX 2460 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45499 1,400.54$                -$                        1,400.54$                       046EF006
31 80126648 EDGAR MATTHEW D ETUX 2017 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45521 875.23$                   -$                        875.23$                          047AG084
31 80123328 EDGARDO H & PATRICIA M BIANCHI REV LIV TRUST THE 1032 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 45522 1,511.54$                -$                        1,511.54$                       037OD031
28 80131567 EDGE VERONICA LATSHA 3904 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45568 730.49$                   -$                        730.49$                          015IC026
31 80082486 EDMARK JENNIFER L 2014 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45610 303.44$                   -$                        303.44$                          022KB009
31 80001163 EDMONDS KYME ETUX 1361 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 45616 963.66$                   -$                        963.66$                          022KA001
31 80135682 EDWARD & JANICE LEJARZA REV TRUST ETALS 1148 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45652 1,002.08$                -$                        1,002.08$                       058FA111
31 80137264 EDWARD F & VICKIE A PHARES REVOCABLE LIV TRUST ETALS 1034 CARBERRY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 45680 2,602.15$                -$                        2,602.15$                       071CA002
31 80122684 EDWARD J & ANN M KREUL REV TRUST THE 1106 ROLLINGSWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 45684 1,294.65$                -$                        1,294.65$                       037KF021
31 80115395 EDWARD J & BRIGITTA STELLIN FAM TR 1912 BRIDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 45685 1,348.65$                -$                        1,348.65$                       037KB017
31 80143386 EDWARD J BABCZAK JR & PAIGE ACKELSON REV TR 3416 GUYTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 45687 1,115.02$                -$                        1,115.02$                       058NA044
31 80049303 EDWARD R BUCKER JR 2014 DEC OF TRUST AND 5078 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 45699 1,682.83$                -$                        1,682.83$                       058JG033
31 80139415 EDWARDS CLINTON LEE ETUX 7315 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45740 1,119.91$                -$                        1,119.91$                       048HB003
31 80005945 EDWARDS GEORGE C JR & JOYCE A 1130 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 45779 1,059.16$                -$                        1,059.16$                       047CA032
31 80032495 EDWARDS JOHN CLINTON JR ETUX 3064 YORKSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 45821 831.14$                   -$                        831.14$                          022NL015    
31 80145463 EDWARDS LESSA MARIE 1140 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 45847 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038HB017
31 80106589 EDWARDS LUCRETIA M 238 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 45850 872.56$                   -$                        872.56$                          037GI052
31 80059472 EDWARDS RUTH M ETVIR 1065 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 45894 1,071.28$                -$                        1,071.28$                       037ME002
25 80039569 EDWARDS THOMAS RAY 757 ALBERMARLE PL SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 45921 268.70$                   -$                        268.70$                          048FB014
31 80089906 EDWARDS WHITNEY L 113 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45927 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE015
31 80119195 EFTHEMIS JOHN A ET 1113 ELDORA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 45975 1,810.89$                -$                        1,810.89$                       058BA003
31 80089978 EGAN KENNETH WILLIAM ETUX 1011 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 45996 1,301.56$                -$                        1,301.56$                       037KE006
31 80107295 EGGELING RICHARD ETUX 1166 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 46010 1,499.63$                -$                        1,499.63$                       037IB019
31 80141585 EHLBERG KELSIE ELISE ETALS 3606 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46030 826.01$                   -$                        826.01$                          046ME027
31 21384320 EHNER JOHN K ET 1106 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 46035 1,417.01$                -$                        1,417.01$                       037JF002
31 80147902 EHNES CHRISTOPHER ETUX 1096 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 46036 1,784.70$                -$                        1,784.70$                       037OC001
28 80130925 EHRENFELD ANGELA R ETVIR 3920 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46038 893.43$                   -$                        893.43$                          015IC022
31 80137072 EHRLICH NEIL A AND 1835 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46051 928.07$                   -$                        928.07$                          046LD029
31 80077709 EICHERT MARTIN ETUX 135 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 46054 733.13$                   -$                        733.13$                          038BB043
31 80037327 EICHMAN JOHN JR AND 1312 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 46056 277.04$                   -$                        277.04$                          058GA061
31 80088040 EICK RODNEY M ETUX 7040 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 46060 1,526.26$                -$                        1,526.26$                       058OE008
31 80131629 EIKHOFF NATHANIEL S ETUX 9458 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 46079 1,216.19$                -$                        1,216.19$                       047DA081
31 80089948 EILEEN M HUGHES LIVING TRUST THE 3549 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46085 1,056.54$                -$                        1,056.54$                       058ND014
31 80022875 EIPPER JOHN C ETUX 2157 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46096 1,488.13$                -$                        1,488.13$                       058GE021    
31 80134513 EISEN MARITAL TRUST THE 3746 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46102 1,093.77$                -$                        1,093.77$                       058MB001
31 80079737 EISLEY FRANK ETUX 1230 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46116 1,055.78$                -$                        1,055.78$                       022KG006
31 21386570 ELAM GERRY BARTLETT ETUX 1218 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46147 611.50$                   -$                        611.50$                          048KD019
31 21386540 ELAM JOHN A ETUX 1143 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 46153 1,251.77$                -$                        1,251.77$                       037IB006
31 80034747 ELARIO MATTHEW F ETUX 1140 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 46175 792.37$                   -$                        792.37$                          022KL010
14 50183953 ELB FAMILY LP C/O EDWIN BURNETT IV 1548 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46176 2.72$                        -$                        2.72$                               250FG008
14 50183953 ELB FAMILY LP C/O EDWIN BURNETT IV 1548 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46176 1,487.69$                -$                        1,487.69$                       250FG008
12 80042761 ELB FAMILY LP 1548 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46177 5.08$                        -$                        5.08$                               257FN009
12 80042761 ELB FAMILY LP 1548 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46177 1,820.43$                -$                        1,820.43$                       257FN009
14 80071612 ELB FAMILY LP C/O EDWIN BURNETT IV 1548 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46179 174.00$                   -$                        174.00$                          236EB014
14 80071612 ELB FAMILY LP C/O EDWIN BURNETT IV 1548 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46182 680.00$                   -$                        680.00$                          250FB001
31 80071612 ELB FAMILY LP C/O EDWIN BURNETT IV 1548 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46181 847.50$                   -$                        847.50$                          046MD062
14 80071612 ELB FAMILY LP C/O EDWIN BURNETT IV 1548 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46180 1,764.08$                -$                        1,764.08$                       250BL02401
31 80124108 ELBERT & BRENDA MASSAD REVOCABLE TR 2217 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 46186 1,539.46$                -$                        1,539.46$                       058GB022
31 80053662 ELDER JOAN LYNNE 1013 SILVER MAPLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 46191 926.29$                   -$                        926.29$                          047CD038
25 21387110 ELIADES CELENE R 240 BIRCH CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46233 272.68$                   -$                        272.68$                          047DA010
31 80067624 ELIOT A & ROSALYN SEFRIN REV TRUST 1230 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46243 1,855.28$                -$                        1,855.28$                       058LA012
31 80126435 ELKHAIR MOHAMED ETUX 2845 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46276 1,029.86$                -$                        1,029.86$                       057AD065
25 21390050 ELKINS LOUISE 491 MAPLE BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46287 239.91$                   -$                        239.91$                          048BE064
31 80076732 ELKINS ROGER L JR ETUX 1728 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 46296 707.97$                   -$                        707.97$                          022NH034
31 21390120 ELKS LEIGH W 610 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46301 718.12$                   -$                        718.12$                          037PC017
31 80144427 ELLEN KIM 1144 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46310 998.60$                   -$                        998.60$                          058FA113
31 21390090 ELLENBERG BENJAMIN R ETUX 1187 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46313 1,038.99$                -$                        1,038.99$                       058FA042
31 80148783 ELLER JOHN BRETT 9460 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 46326 1,251.80$                -$                        1,251.80$                       047DA082
31 80115336 ELLING MATTHEW MICHAEL ETUX 255 RAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 46352 841.05$                   -$                        841.05$                          047DA038
31 80030494 ELLIOT BRUCE R ETUX 6020 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46368 1,725.17$                -$                        1,725.17$                       058MJ011    
31 80096177 ELLIOTT DARRELL E ETUX 118 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46384 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          030PA00610
31 80096177 ELLIOTT DARRELL E ETUX 118 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46383 1,076.52$                -$                        1,076.52$                       030PA00609
31 80029114 ELLIOTT TIMOTHY JAY ETUX 1332 EDENHOUSE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 46431 1,536.11$                -$                        1,536.11$                       058HA004    
31 21392910 ELLIOTT WILLIAM ETUX 7398 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 46436 560.22$                   -$                        560.22$                          057KA074
31 80120003 ELLIS DEBORAH 8818 COLBERT PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 46453 761.00$                   -$                        761.00$                          029IB005
31 80114928 ELLIS GEORGE 2024 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46462 859.17$                   -$                        859.17$                          047AG028
31 10923340 ELLIS PATRICK ETUX 1723 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46497 669.30$                   -$                        669.30$                          022KI020
31 80142585 ELLISON JESSICA GREENWAY ETVIR 8885 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46536 1,045.93$                -$                        1,045.93$                       029IB042
31 10923310 ELLISON STEPHEN T ETUX 9384 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 46544 87.97$                      -$                        87.97$                             
31 10923310 ELLISON STEPHEN T ETUX 9384 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 46543 695.36$                   -$                        695.36$                          029KA068
28 80135816 ELLITHORPE COREY JAMES ETUX 4015 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 46547 827.44$                   -$                        827.44$                          015ID029
31 80113114 ELLSTROM CHARLES J AND 5341 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46563 2,118.96$                -$                        2,118.96$                       071DL006
31 21396885 ELMORE JEFFREY B 5067 NORTHGATE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46582 763.34$                   -$                        763.34$                          038HB067
31 10923518 ELROD BETH RENEE 1319 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 46617 708.67$                   -$                        708.67$                          022KF005
31 80080041 ELTON A ELLISON REVOCABLE TRUST AND 1076 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46641 1,808.97$                -$                        1,808.97$                       058BA013
31 80096195 ELVEY WILLIAM M ETUX 2574 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46642 1,699.57$                -$                        1,699.57$                       058JB002    
31 21397300 ELVINGTON MATTHEW G ETUX 1003 MERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 46645 1,573.86$                -$                        1,573.86$                       037NJ012
31 80142366 EMENHEISER DENNIS R JR ETUX 2025 WELCOME CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 46700 663.74$                   -$                        663.74$                          029NE008
31 80081450 EMERY JOANNE M 3531 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 46749 1,269.27$                -$                        1,269.27$                       071DI007
31 21398740 EMERY JOHN L ETUX 1016 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 46750 795.72$                   -$                        795.72$                          047CD005
31 80038872 EMKEN KIMBERLY CAROLE (LT) 1108 ELDORA COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 46761 1,636.12$                -$                        1,636.12$                       058BA001
31 80141932 END OF THE TRAIL JL TRUST ETALS 1042 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46803 1,532.03$                -$                        1,532.03$                       037KB037
31 80104051 ENDICOTT ANDREW S AND 108 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 46806 855.85$                   -$                        855.85$                          047AE036
31 80095938 ENDY DANIEL A ETUX 7351 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46820 1,126.09$                -$                        1,126.09$                       048HB012
31 80082639 ENGEBRETSON DAVID L ETUX 1034 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 46830 1,831.19$                -$                        1,831.19$                       047PD027
31 80005617 ENGLISH BRIAN W ETUX 8048 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 46871 1,051.60$                -$                        1,051.60$                       057AA038
28 10923480 ENGLISH GEORGE M 4571 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 46874 238.73$                   -$                        238.73$                          0090009601
31 21405240 ENRIQUEZ MICHAEL ET 218 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 46949 1,156.09$                -$                        1,156.09$                       037GH015
31 80124189 EPPARD KIDD VINCENT B AND 1209 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 47009 1,292.95$                -$                        1,292.95$                       037MC008
31 80113065 ERAZO JOSE LUIS ETUX 5106 KAYAK CROSSING TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 47084 738.15$                   -$                        738.15$                          029MB003
31 21407400 ERBE HENRY H ETUX 1418 EBRINGTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 47090 1,140.94$                -$                        1,140.94$                       058GA021
31 80113582 ERDELY KRISTOPHER ARTHUR 2577 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 47099 913.14$                   -$                        913.14$                          057AC026
31 80080159 ERIKSSON KAARLE ETUX 5025 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 47137 999.08$                   -$                        999.08$                          046PD033
31 80120474 ERMO PETER ETALS 110 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 47149 991.71$                   -$                        991.71$                          057FA032
31 80140561 ESCALDI SALVATORE PHILIP 8242 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 47247 794.26$                   -$                        794.26$                          046EM027
28 80128887 ESCOBAR TERESO DE JESUS RAMOS ETUX 4820 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 47260 358.83$                   -$                        358.83$                          00900040
20 80126961 ESPINASA LIBRADO HERNANDEZ 121 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 47309 18.53$                      -$                        18.53$                             1720000303
26 5011813 ESPINOZA EDEN HERNANDEZ PO BOX 1441 LELAND NC 28451 2024 47317 275.88$                   -$                        275.88$                          0150003503
31 80129651 ESPOSITO BENNETT W ETUX 4250 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 47328 1,764.37$                -$                        1,764.37$                       071KA021
31 80143643 ESSAMA LYSIANNE 8671 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 47343 719.25$                   -$                        719.25$                          047AA006
31 80135878 ESTEBAN JUAN 1760 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 47358 964.31$                   -$                        964.31$                          046LD048
31 21408210 ESTES WILLIAM W 208 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 47385 872.78$                   -$                        872.78$                          037GI011
31 80125529 ESTHER & JAMES PARTLOW IRREVOC TRUST THE 1061 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 47387 1,299.19$                -$                        1,299.19$                       058MA078
31 80054523 ESTOK ROBERT S ETUX 3022 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 47389 1,588.03$                -$                        1,588.03$                       058JG073
31 80126423 ET 4 LP 7881 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 47465 841.21$                   -$                        841.21$                          057AD040
31 80127807 ET 7 LP 2846 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 47630 1,021.06$                -$                        1,021.06$                       057AD058
31 80075721 ETKIN ALAN N ETUX 4188 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 47691 1,595.84$                -$                        1,595.84$                       071KC013
31 80143416 EUBANKS CASEY L 2309 GADWELL LN LELAND NC 28479 2024 47703 911.71$                   -$                        911.71$                          058EB033
31 80095447 EUGENI ROBERT A ETUX 1204 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 47737 1,431.35$                -$                        1,431.35$                       037NA003
31 80098515 EULA ROBINSON 1002 BELLMARK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 47738 705.27$                   -$                        705.27$                          022NC012
31 80113304 EULIE NANCY AND 1328 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 47739 665.52$                   -$                        665.52$                          022KF014
31 21408190 EUSTACE EDWARD J ETUX 117 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 47751 754.38$                   -$                        754.38$                          047AD009
31 80047112 EVACHEK AUDIE SAMUEL ETUX 1089 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 47760 548.83$                   -$                        548.83$                          029KE017
31 80128585 EVANS BRANDON AND 7406 BLUESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 47803 814.59$                   -$                        814.59$                          057NA048
31 80094411 EVANS BRITTANY NICOLE ROSE 1060 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 47809 676.35$                   -$                        676.35$                          029KG012
25 21413650 EVANS ERIC NEIL 203 BIRCH CREEK SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 47868 278.36$                   -$                        278.36$                          047DA020
31 80083717 EVANS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 3041 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 47874 1,579.69$                -$                        1,579.69$                       059PB025
31 80005817 EVANS JAMES P ETUX 1130 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 47928 741.42$                   -$                        741.42$                          022KL006
31 80029167 EVANS LELAND T JR ETUX 2611 EMPIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 47989 1,593.95$                -$                        1,593.95$                       058JB019    
31 80087974 EVANS MARIE L 3524 GLADEHILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 48011 1,120.37$                -$                        1,120.37$                       058NA052
31 10929220 EVANS MARY AND 123 ROYAL ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 48022 46.95$                      -$                        46.95$                             029NA008
31 80052914 EVANS MICHELLE 1505 SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48036 689.69$                   -$                        689.69$                          048HA109
31 80054270 EVANS MICHELLE L 1505 SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48037 970.00$                   -$                        970.00$                          038IG023
31 80086903 EVANS MICHELLE LYNN ETVIR 2003 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48038 1,544.54$                -$                        1,544.54$                       037NJ002
31 80103910 EVANS ROBERT SMITH ETUX 2026 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48118 1,320.81$                -$                        1,320.81$                       037KD004
31 80126192 EVANS TABITHA N 1015 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48137 959.42$                   -$                        959.42$                          047CC003
31 80104056 EVANS TYLER W 1029 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 48157 783.73$                   -$                        783.73$                          028DA038
31 80106563 EVANS WILLIAM G ETUX 5417 HOPEWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48179 822.61$                   -$                        822.61$                          022KR015
25 80140713 EVENSON BRANDY NICOLE ETVIR 10109 BELVILLE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 48193 315.32$                   -$                        315.32$                          048CJ007
25 21428630 EVENSON REGINALE G ET 10262 OLDE TOWNE WYNDE S LELAND NC 28451 2024 48195 262.24$                   -$                        262.24$                          048FA034
31 80141461 EVERAGE J DALTON AND 1629 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48197 687.85$                   -$                        687.85$                          022KH008
24 80023367 EVERETT JULIA HEIRS % OLIVIA EVERETT DOWE 2602 MT MISERY RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 48222 6.55$                        -$                        6.55$                               01700052
24 10947410 EVERETT WILLIAM FRANKLIN 2497 CEDAR HILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 48239 541.38$                   -$                        541.38$                          0170006001
24 10943090 EVERETTE HENRY ET % OLIVIA DOWE 2602 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48242 302.13$                   -$                        302.13$                          01700018
31 80119218 EVERHART BRUCE L AND 3728 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48271 1,082.84$                -$                        1,082.84$                       058NE001
25 91061768 EVERHART GEORGE ANDREW 124 RICE HOPE RUN BELVILLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48278 1,496.35$                -$                        1,496.35$                       048CD006
31 80051013 EVERS NATHAN S 3017 BERRY PATCH LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 48311 722.52$                   -$                        722.52$                          057BA017
31 21429110 EVERSOLE MICHAEL ETUX 1008 CHALET CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48322 1,303.56$                -$                        1,303.56$                       037MC004
31 80128324 EVERSON ALEXANDREA MARIE 1032 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48325 1,099.85$                -$                        1,099.85$                       047IA021
31 80041537 EWALD HANNS G  ETUX 1100 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48349 1,577.15$                -$                        1,577.15$                       058NC004
24 80053591 EWELL LOVIE WIGGINS (LT) 10357 ROYSTER RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48354 322.20$                   -$                        322.20$                          024IA003
31 80027530 EWING MICHAEL D ETUX 633 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48363 696.33$                   -$                        696.33$                          037PE063
31 80129700 EWONUS LYNN C ETVIR 1164 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48369 745.31$                   -$                        745.31$                          022NC039
31 10948940 EZELL GARY 9521 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48412 93.20$                      -$                        93.20$                             029KD038
28 80103672 FABER JEFFREY EDWARD ETUX 3811 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48495 1,163.21$                -$                        1,163.21$                       015IA011
31 21433560 FACE S ALLEN III AND 1009 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 48511 1,503.25$                -$                        1,503.25$                       037KG026
31 80057095 FACKLER JONATHAN C ETUX 1747 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48518 695.14$                   -$                        695.14$                          022KK002
31 21433470 FAGERQUIST MARY ANNE 247 ROSS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48539 328.33$                   -$                        328.33$                          047DA059
31 80090077 FAHEY JOSEPH C ETUX 137 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48553 1,179.04$                -$                        1,179.04$                       030OD027
31 80101612 FAIR FAMILY TRUST THE 1112 CRESTHILL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48580 986.31$                   -$                        986.31$                          058FA123
31 80138172 FAIRBANK KAREN R AND 1285 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48588 1,064.91$                -$                        1,064.91$                       071BK102
31 80091710 FAIRCHILD CHRISTOPHER P ETUX 5293 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48593 2,112.83$                -$                        2,112.83$                       072AC012
31 80129386 FAIRCHILD LOIS MARIE 1384 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 48598 1,250.42$                -$                        1,250.42$                       058LB028    
31 80049454 FAIRCLOTH JAMES WAYNE 106 VICTORY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 48626 118.65$                   -$                        118.65$                          038HA01303
31 21436060 FAIRCLOTH LOUELLA 8773 NORTHRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 47041 2.26$                        0.14$                      2.40$                               037IA039
31 21436060 FAIRCLOTH LOUELLA 8773 NORTHRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48638 380.62$                   -$                        380.62$                          037IA039
31 80066707 FAIRCLOTH TIMOTHY ETUX 86 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48644 927.96$                   -$                        927.96$                          057FA038
31 80022846 FAIRFAX DEWAYNE ETUX 1112 STONE MOSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48663 1,132.73$                -$                        1,132.73$                       047IA013
31 80078011 FAIRFAX GIDGET EVANS 135 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48665 580.34$                   -$                        580.34$                          029GF009
31 21436170 FAIRFAX GRANT A 9207 CENTER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 48666 415.80$                   -$                        415.80$                          037CE061
31 80109595 FAISON SIMON J JR ETUX 3150 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 48698 926.42$                   -$                        926.42$                          029MB013
31 80106281 FALATOVICH ROBERT MARSHALL 3125 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48716 722.17$                   -$                        722.17$                          047AA039
31 21436330 FALCONE ORAZIO ETUX 1013 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48747 823.93$                   -$                        823.93$                          047CC002
31 10951471 FALES LOUIS THOMAS III 117 HILL LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48751 686.69$                   -$                        686.69$                          037DA014
31 80037719 FALKEN CAITLIN 1735 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48764 586.85$                   -$                        586.85$                          022KI023
31 80000337 FAMILY LAND LLC 106 VICTORY LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48855 52.89$                      -$                        52.89$                             038HA01309
31 80000337 FAMILY LAND LLC 106 VICTORY LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 48853 67.04$                      -$                        67.04$                             038HA01307
31 21436420 FAN QIAN ETUX 2168 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48876 1,539.35$                -$                        1,539.35$                       058KA030
31 80147133 FANDL JOHANN AND 7907 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48884 1,503.74$                -$                        1,503.74$                       071BK068
31 80136803 FANNING SAMUEL LOUIS 1852 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 48902 897.62$                   -$                        897.62$                          046LD036
31 80106174 FARBER ANGELA M ETVIR 111 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 48941 785.97$                   -$                        785.97$                          047AE006
25 80053000 FARLEY GREG ETUX 10285 S OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 48966 279.31$                   -$                        279.31$                          048FB00702
31 80083799 FARLEY TAN MARY J AND 157 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 48977 1,220.91$                -$                        1,220.91$                       030OD036
31 80069232 FARLEY TERESA 1022 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 48978 524.64$                   -$                        524.64$                          028CB008
31 80086348 FARMER DAVID CARL ETUX 9471 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49032 946.81$                   -$                        946.81$                          047DA112
31 80087639 FARMER ROBERT C ETUX 637 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49066 636.34$                   -$                        636.34$                          037PE026
31 21441750 FARR EDWARD F ETUX 2038 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 49100 1,288.90$                -$                        1,288.90$                       037KD009
31 80051751 FARR THOMAS JEFFERSON JR ETUX 8561 LANVALE FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 49102 869.35$                   -$                        869.35$                          036ML006
31 21441900 FARRAYE ANTHONY R ETUX 1002 MEADOWSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 49116 1,267.76$                -$                        1,267.76$                       037NN018
31 80037301 FARRELL KAREN BIRYLA 1150 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49129 839.24$                   -$                        839.24$                          047LA019
13 80121235 FARRELL ROY 2884 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49145 835.51$                   -$                        835.51$                          245EA00407
31 80131495 FARRELL ROY 2884 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49146 1,372.57$                -$                        1,372.57$                       071BJ004
31 80035882 FASCENDA ANTHONY ETUX 3017 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49208 1,235.82$                -$                        1,235.82$                       058JC005    
31 80076954 FAULK CAROLINE Y ETVIR 2054 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 49264 776.98$                   -$                        776.98$                          038IB042
20 80137316 FAULK JOHN III 7219 TRUCKING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49281 27.55$                      -$                        27.55$                             127ND012
20 80137316 FAULK JOHN III 7219 TRUCKING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49283 27.55$                      -$                        27.55$                             127ND011
20 80137316 FAULK JOHN III 7219 TRUCKING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49287 27.55$                      -$                        27.55$                             127ND027
20 80137316 FAULK JOHN III 7219 TRUCKING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49282 27.55$                      -$                        27.55$                             127ND013
20 80137316 FAULK JOHN III 7219 TRUCKING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49286 44.33$                      -$                        44.33$                             127ND021
20 80137316 FAULK JOHN III 7219 TRUCKING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49285 47.52$                      -$                        47.52$                             127ND017
20 80137316 FAULK JOHN III 7219 TRUCKING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49284 241.47$                   -$                        241.47$                          127ND015
31 10955620 FAULK KATE S 9628 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 49290 218.19$                   -$                        218.19$                          029FA005
31 80050734 FAULKNER ROBERT I ETUX 2866 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 49339 1,668.71$                -$                        1,668.71$                       058JG088
31 80117727 FAVALORO ANTHONY FRANCIS ET 5784 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49357 1,183.03$                -$                        1,183.03$                       071BE022
31 80120204 FAY BRENDAN 2145 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 49366 804.49$                   -$                        804.49$                          038IB029
31 80112621 FAY BRYANT ETUX 2192 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49367 1,286.42$                -$                        1,286.42$                       046EF011
31 80053297 FAY WILLIAM F ETUX 2802 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 49379 1,489.48$                -$                        1,489.48$                       058JG008
31 80141164 FAYTER LAUREN M 7320 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49405 1,336.69$                -$                        1,336.69$                       048HB024
31 80072725 FAZIO CARL D 1352 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49409 1,531.79$                -$                        1,531.79$                       071DD006    
31 80067561 FAZIO GERRY L H 1277 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49410 1,872.37$                -$                        1,872.37$                       058LA062
31 80140031 FAZZINO MICHELLE PATRICIA 3602 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49412 717.96$                   -$                        717.96$                          046ME028
31 80120258 FEAGANS DANIEL J 1735 TOMMY JACOBS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49415 976.10$                   -$                        976.10$                          037JJ003    



31 80048881 FEARS KERA L 1310 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 49423 820.48$                   -$                        820.48$                          022MA005
31 80103795 FEASTER JAMIE 161 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49424 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029GF026
28 80133355 FEATHER JASON EWELL ETUX 3924 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49427 812.05$                   -$                        812.05$                          015IC021
31 80035993 FEAVER PATRICIA 3276 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49433 1,144.72$                -$                        1,144.72$                       058NA021
31 80108370 FEDDOCK CARLY L ETALS 2526 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49440 962.06$                   -$                        962.06$                          057AC010
31 21450440 FEDE MICHAEL JOHN ETUX 1104 LAKEBREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 49441 1,121.63$                -$                        1,121.63$                       037KH018
31 80031348 FEE MICHAEL KEVIN ETUX 9643 STURGEON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49459 477.28$                   -$                        477.28$                          029KB026
31 80089210 FEENEY KENNETH V ETUX 4029 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49471 1,297.76$                -$                        1,297.76$                       058OB022
31 80137595 FEICK LISA ANN 3031 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 49491 892.81$                   -$                        892.81$                          037MG042
31 80135767 FEID ROBERT KENT AND 1333 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49492 1,046.01$                -$                        1,046.01$                       071BK139
31 80071534 FEIGELSON ROBERT ETUX 4097 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49496 1,400.11$                -$                        1,400.11$                       058OC012
31 80094812 FEINMAN HOWARD AND 3924 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 49504 697.51$                   -$                        697.51$                          022KP035
31 80132574 FEIRSON FAMILY TRUST ETALS 1265 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49511 1,694.36$                -$                        1,694.36$                       059IF004
31 80052686 FELDMAN ROBERT J ETUX 2181 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49531 996.03$                   -$                        996.03$                          058FA026
31 80062962 FELDMAN ROBERT J ETUX 2181 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49532 1,419.15$                -$                        1,419.15$                       047PB058
31 80144259 FELDMANN MARIE 1014 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 49533 1,341.68$                -$                        1,341.68$                       037MC023
31 80092861 FELIX DINA J 5812 HERITAGE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49552 830.20$                   -$                        830.20$                          022NP014
31 80069309 FELLER MITCHELL ETUX 1057 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 49566 1,848.88$                -$                        1,848.88$                       037LB022
31 80140745 FENNELLY CARLA H ETVIR 1214 S SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49637 821.10$                   -$                        821.10$                          059PA026
14 80106100 FENNELLY ROBERT MARTIN ETUX 1214 S SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49638 1,300.07$                -$                        1,300.07$                       235PA01511
31 80141136 FENNINGER BENJAMIN AARON ETUX 113 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49641 471.45$                   -$                        471.45$                          030PA014
31 80039686 FERENCE ROBERT M AND 2028 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 49675 2,836.94$                -$                        2,836.94$                       071EA007
25 21450495 FERGUSON CHARLES ET 746 BRUNSWICK PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 49692 253.06$                   -$                        253.06$                          048FA030
31 80052142 FERGUSON DAVID REID 1170 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 49696 857.79$                   -$                        857.79$                          047LA040    
31 80126927 FERGUSON JORDAN G AND 1276 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 49727 790.83$                   -$                        790.83$                          029OF020
31 80006068 FERNANDEZ HENRY ETUX 1117 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49794 1,772.71$                -$                        1,772.71$                       058NC030
31 80145792 FERNANDO HUGO ETALS 127 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49801 424.87$                   -$                        424.87$                          029NA019
31 80141189 FERNANDO LIONEL 1305 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49803 964.31$                   -$                        964.31$                          071BK159
31 80073407 FERONS DANIEL P 1605 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 49807 684.59$                   -$                        684.59$                          022KH002
31 80110598 FERRARO ANDREW MICHAEL ETUX 7866 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49835 945.92$                   -$                        945.92$                          057AD026
31 80002103 FERRARO MARY ANN 1008 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 49841 1,651.32$                -$                        1,651.32$                       037MB003
31 80061190 FERRELL DANIEL AND 1197 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49863 1,149.09$                -$                        1,149.09$                       047CE013
31 80028625 FERRIS DAVID JAY ETUX 1003 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 49913 1,593.65$                -$                        1,593.65$                       037IC014
31 80024634 FERRIS SANDRA T PO BOX 196 LELAND NC 28451 2024 49924 388.42$                   -$                        388.42$                          029LA013
31 80142707 FESSEL STEPHANIE LYNN AND 7879 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 49955 1,312.28$                -$                        1,312.28$                       071BK073
31 21455980 FEUERBACH JOHN K JR ETUX 7048 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 49967 1,047.36$                -$                        1,047.36$                       057AA022
31 80055677 FIALKOSKY WILLIAM R ETUX 8541 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 49985 869.62$                   -$                        869.62$                          037PH017
31 80066936 FIELD JAMES RICHARD ETUX 105 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50011 638.66$                   -$                        638.66$                          030PA011
31 80093736 FIELDS BRIAN R 4270 MONACO DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50029 1,105.00$                -$                        1,105.00$                       048HB057
28 80023022 FIELDS CHARLES W JR 4712 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50032 26.68$                      -$                        26.68$                             00900057
31 80086267 FIERSTEIN AMANDA MAE AND 7367 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 50128 705.13$                   -$                        705.13$                          057KA064
31 80055900 FIERSTEIN STUART A 1539 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50129 2,302.88$                -$                        2,302.88$                       071CD013    
31 80136520 FIGUEROA ALICE V ETVIR 1007 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 50150 922.08$                   -$                        922.08$                          037ND021
31 80061942 FILES DEBORAH A 1102 MAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50170 1,383.02$                -$                        1,383.02$                       037NM001
31 80109496 FILGATE PHYLLIS A AND 2079 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 50171 1,580.66$                -$                        1,580.66$                       037LE017
31 80145440 FIMBEL PAUL E 1107 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50197 1,183.71$                -$                        1,183.71$                       037OC022
31 80133927 FINCANNON & ASSOCIATES INC BOX 150109 2013 OLDE REGENT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 50201 2.94$                        -$                        2.94$                               
31 21465680 FINCANNON CRAIG ETUX 1123 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50202 1,665.74$                -$                        1,665.74$                       047CF016
17 80037892 FINCANNON CRAIG ETUX 1123 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50203 564.93$                   -$                        564.93$                          2604D018
31 21465750 FINCANNON G CRAIG ETALS 1123 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50204 988.66$                   -$                        988.66$                          037MA026
31 80062180 FINCHER SMITH CHRISTOPHER W ETUX 1210 KERR LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50242 731.92$                   -$                        731.92$                          028DC003
31 80134764 FINGER BRUCE L AND 2940 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 50259 1,016.58$                -$                        1,016.58$                       071BJ101
31 80141315 FINLEY ALAN LEE AND 7867 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50292 1,452.36$                -$                        1,452.36$                       071BK092
31 21467480 FINN PATRICK D ETUX 1010 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 50315 773.00$                   -$                        773.00$                          037LB047
31 80124283 FINNEGAN MARY REILLY 7606 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50324 743.39$                   -$                        743.39$                          046MD048
31 80083389 FIOCCHI JOHN G ETUX 3845 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 50346 1,182.09$                -$                        1,182.09$                       071CE028
31 80062937 FIORE JAMES ETUX 2136 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50354 1,675.24$                -$                        1,675.24$                       058KA038
31 21467550 FIORENTINO FRANCINE 1105 LARCHMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50358 1,464.99$                -$                        1,464.99$                       058FA069
28 80141288 FIRESHEETS SAMANTHA AND 3987 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50374 800.33$                   -$                        800.33$                          015ID022
31 80038191 FIRETTI EMMA FRANCES NISBET 1041 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 50376 1,721.17$                -$                        1,721.17$                       037LB015
31 21471260 FIRETTI JOSEPH A II 1041 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 50379 1,716.09$                -$                        1,716.09$                       037MB031
29 80145767 FIRETTI JOSEPH A II ETUX 1041 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 50380 78.52$                      -$                        78.52$                             235FE001
31 80146810 FIRST CHERYL ANN 2520 CENTERWAY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 50407 1,059.62$                -$                        1,059.62$                       071BK175
31 80037946 FIRTH ERIN A 1234 WOOD LILY CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50461 1,650.29$                -$                        1,650.29$                       037FD022
31 80141668 FISCH TIABEE AND 1153 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 50471 888.54$                   -$                        888.54$                          022KS003
31 21471240 FISCHER ANDREW ET 1030 STONEBRIDGE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50475 1,303.53$                -$                        1,303.53$                       037KE028
31 80133159 FISCHER KELLY ETVIR 8501 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50488 1,114.61$                -$                        1,114.61$                       036MI008
31 21472130 FISCHER TODD J ETUX 1105 ROLLINGWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50509 1,144.04$                -$                        1,144.04$                       037KF015
31 80108814 FISH KENNETH C III 2019 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50528 719.33$                   -$                        719.33$                          022KB006
31 80105418 FISHER ADAM C 3112 SANSBURY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 50547 885.65$                   -$                        885.65$                          022NP004
31 80086589 FISHER CORBIN AND 1620 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50562 665.93$                   -$                        665.93$                          022KH021
31 80111317 FISHER DANIEL LEE ETUX 204 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 50565 1,081.30$                -$                        1,081.30$                       037GH002
31 80050117 FISHER GARY F SR ETUX 1199 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50586 458.91$                   -$                        458.91$                          022NJ005
31 80094986 FISHER JOHN A ETUX 4081 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50599 1,792.77$                -$                        1,792.77$                       058NH008
31 80092557 FISHMAN STEVEN J ETUX 4362 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50674 1,564.73$                -$                        1,564.73$                       071DJ013
31 80147904 FISKER JENS T 3050 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50680 1,027.16$                -$                        1,027.16$                       037MG032
31 80146239 FITCH JAMES R JR 5013 SHADE TREE TER # 53 LELAND NC 28451 2024 50688 722.52$                   -$                        722.52$                          057BA030
31 80056477 FITCH THERESA A ETVIR 5069 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50694 841.94$                   -$                        841.94$                          046PD026
31 80104747 FITZGERALD JAMES ETUX 2516 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50740 1,661.53$                -$                        1,661.53$                       058JA002    
31 80116222 FITZGERALD STEVEN P ETUX 3909 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 50779 944.14$                   -$                        944.14$                          022KP007
31 21518760 FITZSIMMONS JAMES 861 PICKETT ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 50842 453.03$                   -$                        453.03$                          037CE023
31 21518860 FITZSIMMONS JAMES F ETUX 861 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50843 123.71$                   -$                        123.71$                          037CE022
31 1051349 FITZSIMMONS JAMES FARON 861 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50844 52.21$                      -$                        52.21$                             
31 80068574 FITZSIMMONS JAMES FARON 861 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50845 11.01$                      -$                        11.01$                             
31 80109160 FITZSIMMONS KEVIN FRANCIS ETUX 7394 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 50846 724.36$                   -$                        724.36$                          057KA072
31 80126172 FITZSIMMONS MICHAEL E ETUX 2152 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50847 1,929.96$                -$                        1,929.96$                       071CC022    
31 80059196 FITZWATER MONTE KIM ETUX 2105 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 50854 1,270.70$                -$                        1,270.70$                       037FG018
26 80097407 FLACK TRACY L SR 109 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50875 365.58$                   -$                        365.58$                          0202A005
31 21475590 FLANIGAN RAYMOND T ET 1612 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50909 1,203.61$                -$                        1,203.61$                       037JE004
31 80082465 FLATLEY THOMAS P ETUX 5266 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50931 1,872.21$                -$                        1,872.21$                       072AC001
31 80028781 FLEISCHER ISADORE ETUX 2076 FOREST VIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50952 1,219.24$                -$                        1,219.24$                       058GF003    
25 80042805 FLEISCHHAUER AMANDA 9993 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 50953 258.60$                   -$                        258.60$                          048GA020
31 21475390 FLEMING BRIAN P ETUX 1009 CLOUDBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50959 1,881.20$                -$                        1,881.20$                       037LE009
31 80092653 FLEMING LESLIE DWAYNE ETUX 1157 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 50981 1,143.15$                -$                        1,143.15$                       047CB001
31 80087470 FLEMING LINDA ABRAMS 1024 TOWNS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 50982 846.40$                   -$                        846.40$                          037LA062
31 80021651 FLEMING WILLIAM ALLEN 1129 SANDY BEACH CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51005 965.14$                   -$                        965.14$                          037LA012
31 80064053 FLINCHUM MATTHEW E 615 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51056 710.59$                   -$                        710.59$                          037PE002
31 80071776 FLOOD STEPHEN P ETUX 6444 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51077 1,802.17$                -$                        1,802.17$                       059PF006
31 21475461 FLOOD THOMAS P ETUX 1203 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51078 1,265.60$                -$                        1,265.60$                       047CE017
31 80057924 FLORENCE PAMELA 310 RYEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 51133 898.21$                   -$                        898.21$                          057KB032
31 80138450 FLORES DOUGLAS JOSE BARBERA 4705 ROSETTE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 51140 1,091.31$                -$                        1,091.31$                       022LA002
31 21478060 FLORES EDWIN ETUX 2256 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51141 1,810.46$                -$                        1,810.46$                       058KA008
31 80132668 FLOREZ ANTONIO RAUL AND 5741 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51167 729.57$                   -$                        729.57$                          029KI018
31 80049163 FLORIAN DONALD J ETUX 2167 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51168 1,126.93$                -$                        1,126.93$                       047PB063
31 80073577 FLOWERS CORNELL ETUX 5417 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 51200 572.24$                   -$                        572.24$                          029NF004
31 21480940 FLOWERS DENNIS R ETUX 8535 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51206 1,161.16$                -$                        1,161.16$                       037PH032
31 80122605 FLOYD CAROL ANN HAYES 962 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51258 237.55$                   -$                        237.55$                          029LA00201
31 80122605 FLOYD CAROL ANN HAYES 962 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51257 240.52$                   -$                        240.52$                          029LA001
20 1011589 FLOYD GENE RAY 106 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 51284 454.78$                   -$                        454.78$                          142CF032
31 10975550 FLOYD GENE RAY 106 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 51285 375.65$                   -$                        375.65$                          029NB00302
31 10975570 FLOYD GENE RAY ET 106 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 51288 47.25$                      -$                        47.25$                             029NB00303
31 10975570 FLOYD GENE RAY ET 106 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 51287 391.77$                   -$                        391.77$                          029NB008
31 80099683 FLOYD GERRY E 133 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 51291 254.75$                   -$                        254.75$                          038BB04602
31 80099683 FLOYD GERRY E 133 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 51290 929.02$                   -$                        929.02$                          038BB042
31 80126614 FLOYD HILLARY 1267 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51296 926.51$                   -$                        926.51$                          029OF034
31 21483910 FLOYD MELISSA A 636 LANVALE HILLS CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51320 605.21$                   -$                        605.21$                          037PE023
31 80065983 FLOYD RODNEY CARLTON ETUX 153 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 51333 1,370.28$                -$                        1,370.28$                       030OD034
31 80077465 FLYNN JACOB A 1212 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 51404 620.89$                   -$                        620.89$                          038HB031
31 80035974 FLYNN PATRICK D ETUX 2981 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51422 1,727.65$                -$                        1,727.65$                       058JD021    
20 80035428 FLYNT BETTY B (LT) 1093 HICKORY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 48758 25.38$                      4.70$                      30.08$                             173BN014
20 80035428 FLYNT BETTY B (LT) 1093 HICKORY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 49735 44.65$                      4.24$                      48.89$                             173BN014
20 80035428 FLYNT BETTY B (LT) 1093 HICKORY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 48759 119.04$                   6.25$                      125.29$                          173BN015
20 80035428 FLYNT BETTY B (LT) 1093 HICKORY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 49736 357.05$                   33.92$                    390.97$                          173BN015
20 80041213 FLYNT MARK S 1093 HICKORY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51451 11.17$                      -$                        11.17$                             173BN001
20 80146403 FLYNT MARK S AND 1093 HICKORY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51452 44.65$                      -$                        44.65$                             173BN014
20 80146403 FLYNT MARK S AND 1093 HICKORY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51453 357.05$                   -$                        357.05$                          173BN015
28 10976815 FOE PAMELA C 3750 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51487 315.97$                   -$                        315.97$                          0150005002
28 80063798 FOE PAMELA SUE CORBETT ETALS 3750 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51488 428.33$                   -$                        428.33$                          01500050
31 10976850 FOLDS HUGH E JR ETUX 1211 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51528 906.47$                   -$                        906.47$                          022NJ011
31 80144458 FOLEY DEBRA 1268 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51532 529.80$                   -$                        529.80$                          071BK117
31 80002489 FOLEY JESSICA L & ROGER FOLEY SR 1126 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 51537 629.99$                   -$                        629.99$                          022KL004
31 80053564 FOLEY MICHAEL J ETUX 1407 W GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 51541 1,748.90$                -$                        1,748.90$                       058LA022
31 80079458 FOLEY ROGER J 7068 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 51545 1,216.86$                -$                        1,216.86$                       058OD012
31 80067134 FOLK HELEN 3042 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51556 1,442.39$                -$                        1,442.39$                       059PB027
31 80103934 FOLSTAD STEVEN G AND 2029 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51567 2,346.87$                -$                        2,346.87$                       071CC041    
31 80029830 FORCE VERNON D III ETUX 1004 CUMBERTREE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 51641 1,253.07$                -$                        1,253.07$                       047FB005
31 80096354 FORD GLENN ETALS 5068 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51663 1,017.68$                -$                        1,017.68$                       046PD015
31 21491990 FORD KENNETH F ETUX 3149 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51673 1,282.96$                -$                        1,282.96$                       037FB021
31 80048351 FORD MICHAEL K 1916 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 51680 983.04$                   -$                        983.04$                          022KA016
24 10979610 FORD YVONNE D BROWN 622 CONISTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2022 48996 129.76$                   13.62$                    143.38$                          030HA00801
24 10979610 FORD YVONNE D BROWN 622 CONISTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51696 356.50$                   -$                        356.50$                          030HA00801
24 10979610 FORD YVONNE D BROWN 622 CONISTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 49979 327.98$                   31.16$                    359.14$                          030HA00801
31 80037347 FORDE JAMES W ETUX 2128 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51699 1,656.42$                -$                        1,656.42$                       058KA040
31 80101669 FORE JAJMES E ET 6180 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 51710 1,642.68$                -$                        1,642.68$                       071BH031
31 80137092 FORESTER THOMAS EDISON III AND 9258 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51742 1,311.42$                -$                        1,311.42$                       071BJ058
31 80077873 FORFAR SUSAN M 3020 BERRY PATCH LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 51747 702.59$                   -$                        702.59$                          057BA023
31 80132436 FORMALARIE FAMILY REV LIV TRUST THE ETALS 1136 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 51753 1,288.14$                -$                        1,288.14$                       037IB034
28 10979600 FORME ADA HRS C/O CATHERINE HICKS 1089 PADDINGTON AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51768 1.13$                        -$                        1.13$                               0080005501
31 80076267 FORMISANO JOANN 1623 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 51774 1,042.93$                -$                        1,042.93$                       022ME006
31 80108309 FORMISANO JOSEPH ETUX 1002 DAYBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 51775 827.17$                   -$                        827.17$                          037LE031
28 10996470 FORMYDUVAL RICHARD % CATHERINE HICKS 1089 PADDINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 49133 38.21$                      1.43$                      39.64$                             00900003
28 10996470 FORMYDUVAL RICHARD % CATHERINE HICKS 1089 PADDINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51815 161.97$                   -$                        161.97$                          00900003
28 10996470 FORMYDUVAL RICHARD % CATHERINE HICKS 1089 PADDINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 50216 161.97$                   15.39$                    177.36$                          00900003
31 80104625 FORRESTER JASON ETUX 4032 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51862 680.16$                   -$                        680.16$                          046PC003    
31 80038806 FORRIS LORRAINE M 8563 NE PRIMM FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51869 1,068.34$                -$                        1,068.34$                       037PH038
31 80053500 FORSMAN SHARON T 1131 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 51872 1,340.98$                -$                        1,340.98$                       037NH013
31 80094891 FORTHMAN RONALD E ETUX 857 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51908 1,066.69$                -$                        1,066.69$                       036MB009
31 21494883 FORTUNE TRAVIS L 115 WOODFORD ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 51947 769.23$                   -$                        769.23$                          047AD008
26 10996520 FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2022 49281 3.13$                        0.58$                      3.71$                               0202A025  A
26 10996520 FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2021 49364 3.13$                        0.86$                      3.99$                               0202A025  A
26 10996520 FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2020 48968 3.13$                        1.14$                      4.27$                               0202A025  A
26 10996520 FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2019 48560 3.13$                        1.42$                      4.55$                               0202A025  A
26 10996520 FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51965 5.10$                        -$                        5.10$                               0202A025  A
26 10996520 FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2023 50358 5.10$                        0.48$                      5.58$                               0202A025  A
26 10996520 FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2018 47861 3.90$                        2.13$                      6.03$                               0202A025  A
31 80142712 FOSTER ANN E AND 1297 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51966 1,187.22$                -$                        1,187.22$                       071BK161
26 80105656 FOSTER ERVIN THOMAS C/O FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 51991 12.83$                      -$                        12.83$                             
26 80105656 FOSTER ERVIN THOMAS C/O FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2023 301491 13.50$                      1.28$                      14.78$                             
26 80105656 FOSTER ERVIN THOMAS C/O FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2022 302014 14.21$                      2.63$                      16.84$                             
26 80105656 FOSTER ERVIN THOMAS C/O FOSTER ANGELA 110 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2021 302171 14.96$                      4.11$                      19.07$                             
31 80143097 FOSTER KATHRYN WOODALL 4112 PINE BRUSH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52007 756.14$                   -$                        756.14$                          047AA022
31 80121042 FOSTER RYAN A ETUX 1226 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52036 930.34$                   -$                        930.34$                          037AK015
31 80069524 FOULKE JOHN DAVID JR ETUX 1013 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 52063 1,922.54$                -$                        1,922.54$                       037LC023
31 21494957 FOUNTAIN CHAD D ETUX 303 RYEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 52065 837.16$                   -$                        837.16$                          057KB028
31 80097499 FOUNTAIN LARRY C JR AND 2425 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52073 1,257.61$                -$                        1,257.61$                       046EC014    
31 80130275 FOURNIER DAVID R AND 7375 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 52093 823.55$                   -$                        823.55$                          057KA062
31 80097492 FOWLER HELEN M 2051 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 52181 796.31$                   -$                        796.31$                          022NM021    
31 80103427 FOWLER JENTRY LEE ETUX 95 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52193 842.70$                   -$                        842.70$                          0460005401
31 80115344 FOWLER LINDSEY 7650 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52220 756.86$                   -$                        756.86$                          046MD026
31 21504730 FOX ELIZABETH W 1120 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 52283 1,419.39$                -$                        1,419.39$                       037KA016
31 80097507 FOX JEFFREY L ETUX 2081 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 52305 787.91$                   -$                        787.91$                          038IB009
31 80130920 FOX NICHOLAS ETUX 1086 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 52319 1,709.26$                -$                        1,709.26$                       037KG009
31 80122439 FOX PAYTON ETUX 1217 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52324 846.80$                   -$                        846.80$                          037AK026
28 80127799 FOX RANDALL THOMAS 3839 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52329 925.29$                   -$                        925.29$                          015IC015
31 80105871 FOX SUSAN A ET 1057 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52340 1,658.72$                -$                        1,658.72$                       047PD060
31 80035232 FOX WILLIAM FRANCIS & BERNICE BOYLE TR 2100 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 52349 2,204.98$                -$                        2,204.98$                       071CC009    
31 80128299 FOY BRENDA WOOD 9855 WAYNE ST NE TRLR 12 LELAND NC 28451 2024 52360 11.09$                      -$                        11.09$                             
31 80108290 FOY DANIEL F 217 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52361 796.58$                   -$                        796.58$                          048HA198
31 80101646 FRADY LAUREN D ETVIR 7393 PADDLE CREEK PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 52380 828.85$                   -$                        828.85$                          029MB019
31 80136423 FRANCES SABENA WATSON REV LIV TRUST 2123 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52403 1,552.77$                -$                        1,552.77$                       058KA071
31 80064301 FRANCIS JULIE R 3116 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52435 788.05$                   -$                        788.05$                          047AA027
31 11006073 FRANCIS THOMAS C JR ETALS P.O. BOX 745 LELAND NC 28451 2024 52452 435.70$                   -$                        435.70$                          029FA013
31 80064583 FRANK KEVIN AND 3037 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 52519 625.53$                   -$                        625.53$                          058JG062
25 21509230 FRANK RUTH W AND 748 WINDSOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52528 395.57$                   -$                        395.57$                          048CC003
31 80111783 FRANK STEVEN JAMES ETUX 4805 SEQUOYAH LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 52530 2,017.68$                -$                        2,017.68$                       072AF016
31 52022010 FRANK WILLIAM H ETUX 4846 SEQUOYAH LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 52535 2,190.40$                -$                        2,190.40$                       072AF002
31 80065026 FRANKLIN ASHON D ETUX 1512 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 52555 920.43$                   -$                        920.43$                          022MD019
31 80124949 FRANKLIN MORIAH NICOLE 102 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52580 617.33$                   -$                        617.33$                          038BC016
31 80068306 FRANKS JOHN R ETUX 1052 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 52601 1,566.62$                -$                        1,566.62$                       037MB022
31 80053089 FRAPPIER GERARD L ETUX 7411 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 52618 1,080.86$                -$                        1,080.86$                       057KA078
31 11006360 FRASCELLA BONNIE LEA 1741 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 52623 706.16$                   -$                        706.16$                          022NH016
31 80146863 FRASER NICHOLE ANDREA 3662 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52633 833.09$                   -$                        833.09$                          046ME016
31 80061116 FRASURE GUPTON ROBIN A 1109 HAMPTON PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 52646 1,363.85$                -$                        1,363.85$                       037JH017
31 80126056 FRAZIER WILLIAM COHEN ETUX 218 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 52702 838.35$                   -$                        838.35$                          047AE029
31 21511900 FRECKLETON GEORGE ETUX 2002 GARNET COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 52707 1,390.91$                -$                        1,390.91$                       037FG023
31 80081048 FREDERICK C RODGERS LIVING TRUST AND 5155 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52720 1,077.93$                -$                        1,077.93$                       071FD008
31 80083256 FREDERICK R NORRIS REVOCABLE TRUST 2618 EMPIRE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52740 1,384.86$                -$                        1,384.86$                       058JB013    
31 80134303 FREDETTE JEANNE 8846 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52751 882.09$                   -$                        882.09$                          029IB012
31 21511860 FREELING THOMAS E ETUX 1308 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52781 1,373.06$                -$                        1,373.06$                       037OA003
31 80067688 FREEMAN ALAN LEE AND 1058 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 52782 1,797.26$                -$                        1,797.26$                       037LB029
26 11006330 FREEMAN ARNOLD G 166 SANDY CREEK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52784 503.00$                   -$                        503.00$                          0202A041
31 11006300 FREEMAN BETTY RAE ETALS 109 DIXIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52792 29.41$                      -$                        29.41$                             029KC02102
31 11006300 FREEMAN BETTY RAE ETALS 109 DIXIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52791 36.51$                      -$                        36.51$                             029KC02101
31 80006595 FREEMAN CHESTER L 1011 SUN SKIPPER LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52801 1,349.06$                -$                        1,349.06$                       037LD043
31 80057476 FREEMAN LINDA 976 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 52852 826.07$                   -$                        826.07$                          022MB013
31 21513440 FREEMAN MARY RUSSELL 248 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 52863 812.89$                   -$                        812.89$                          037GI076
31 80003565 FREEMAN PATRICIA G 1145 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52883 898.99$                   -$                        898.99$                          047CA053
31 11007672 FREEMAN PETER N ET 109 DIXIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52888 501.84$                   -$                        501.84$                          038BD006
31 80064554 FREEMAN RICHARD L AND 4009 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 52893 1,897.51$                -$                        1,897.51$                       058NH019
31 80086981 FREEMAN TANNER PATRICK AND 1730 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 52921 601.94$                   -$                        601.94$                          022NH033
31 80145721 FREEMAN WILLIAM BRADFORD AND 7916 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 52930 1,478.39$                -$                        1,478.39$                       071BK057
31 21514551 FRENCH WILLIAM ET 1175 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 52984 1,006.21$                -$                        1,006.21$                       037IC032
31 80098648 FREY DARIAN P AND 4333 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53007 1,721.33$                -$                        1,721.33$                       071DK006
31 21514571 FREY FREDERICK C ET 1150 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 53013 580.20$                   -$                        580.20$                          037IB027
31 80143112 FRIEDLE MATTHEW JR 1246 DABNEY PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53059 929.53$                   -$                        929.53$                          037AK010
31 80001939 FRIESLANDER FREDERICK ETUX 1323 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 53116 830.44$                   -$                        830.44$                          022MA012
31 80071911 FRINK ELLA 9446 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 53153 786.62$                   -$                        786.62$                          048HA039
31 80141955 FRINK HANNAH ELIZABETH 9419 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53158 711.88$                   -$                        711.88$                          048HA179
31 80082511 FRINK JASON T ETUX 1305 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 53169 1,937.20$                -$                        1,937.20$                       037FE002
31 80108106 FRINK STEPHEN WAYNE ETUX 7874 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53238 1,047.90$                -$                        1,047.90$                       057AD028
31 80132537 FRITZEN SUSAN 1013 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53281 1,293.62$                -$                        1,293.62$                       037KE007
31 80112915 FROATZ FREDERICK C ETUX 2700 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53286 1,484.00$                -$                        1,484.00$                       058JD018    
31 80081842 FROST GREGORY C ETUX 5120 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53320 2,497.34$                -$                        2,497.34$                       071FD022
31 80117764 FRUSTI NICHOLEEN J ETVIR 9195 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 53340 979.51$                   -$                        979.51$                          029JA00725
31 80114134 FRYAR WILLIAM ETUX 2223 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 53355 860.41$                   -$                        860.41$                          038IB071
31 21523100 FRYE WILLIAM J SR 795 GREEN ACRES DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 53397 311.45$                   -$                        311.45$                          037CD00101
31 80104142 FUCARINO JOSEPH F ETUX 2169 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 53407 1,326.05$                -$                        1,326.05$                       058LB001    
31 80052595 FUCHS ERIN L ETVIR 2057 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 53411 1,330.07$                -$                        1,330.07$                       058MA061
20 80133327 FUENTES ANA AND 113 OAKLAND AVE TRLR 1 LELAND NC 28451 2024 53419 5.32$                        -$                        5.32$                               142IB032
31 80031433 FUGEE JOHN 1131 GREENSVIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 53430 927.21$                   -$                        927.21$                          037ID031
31 80105459 FULCHER KELLIE N 3224 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 53444 764.40$                   -$                        764.40$                          022KR011
31 80093618 FULCHER NICHOLAS D ETUX 2031 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53446 1,685.42$                -$                        1,685.42$                       037NJ016
31 80071793 FULENWIDER CHRISTA J 122 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53450 1,324.97$                -$                        1,324.97$                       038BD026
31 80067443 FULGHUM BARBARA J 1632 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53621 631.26$                   -$                        631.26$                          038HB043
31 80070479 FULLER ASHLEY VANESSA 122 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53651 162.00$                   -$                        162.00$                          038BC007
31 80146057 FULLER CHRISTOPHER JAMES ETUX 7049 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 53654 947.81$                   -$                        947.81$                          057AA010
31 80086650 FULLER DAVID D ETUX 8209 COMPASS POINTE EAST WYND NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 53656 1,120.80$                -$                        1,120.80$                       036MI011
31 80089279 FULLER JASMIN B ETUX 4518 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 53665 1,061.75$                -$                        1,061.75$                       046DA034
31 80134399 FULLER JAY ROBERT AND 1491 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 53667 2,343.20$                -$                        2,343.20$                       071FA007    
31 80143692 FULLWOOD ELIZABETH AND 1105 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 53746 1,191.16$                -$                        1,191.16$                       037OC023
31 21530990 FULLWOOD ERNEST N ETUX 2023 ANNSDALE DR N LELAND NC 28451 2024 53756 1,568.30$                -$                        1,568.30$                       058KA006
31 80129905 FULOP JOHN W ETUX 1549 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 53854 743.42$                   -$                        743.42$                          022KC002
31 80049321 FUN WITH A BRUSH LLC 1109 NEW POINTE BLVD #6 LELAND NC 28451 2022 301169 6.54$                        1.21$                      7.75$                               
31 80049321 FUN WITH A BRUSH LLC 1109 NEW POINTE BLVD #6 LELAND NC 28451 2020 301234 6.80$                        2.48$                      9.28$                               
31 80049321 FUN WITH A BRUSH LLC 1109 NEW POINTE BLVD #6 LELAND NC 28451 2021 301310 7.31$                        2.01$                      9.32$                               
31 80049321 FUN WITH A BRUSH LLC 1109 NEW POINTE BLVD #6 LELAND NC 28451 2019 303068 7.49$                        3.41$                      10.90$                             
31 80049321 FUN WITH A BRUSH LLC 1109 NEW POINTE BLVD #6 LELAND NC 28451 2018 301785 8.16$                        4.45$                      12.61$                             
31 80115363 FUQUA DEBBIE KIRTON 1036 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 54048 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CC006
31 80131070 FUQUAY ANDREW 2889 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 54049 1,179.93$                -$                        1,179.93$                       071BJ009
31 80147687 FURBERT CALWORTH JR AND 7915 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54051 1,409.78$                -$                        1,409.78$                       071BK067
31 80144572 FURMAN JOSEPH MAX ETVIR 1081 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 54065 1,278.45$                -$                        1,278.45$                       058MA082
31 80022819 FUTCH WALTER B III ETUX 9208 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54123 978.62$                   -$                        978.62$                          029JA00715
31 11014850 FUTCH WALTER B JR ET 9322 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54124 135.00$                   -$                        135.00$                          029JA00702
31 11014850 FUTCH WALTER B JR ET 9322 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54125 930.69$                   -$                        930.69$                          029JA00703
31 80011624 FUTCH WALTER BRIGHT  JR 9322 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54126 5.16$                        -$                        5.16$                               
31 80011625 FUTCH WALTER BRIGHT JR 9322 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54127 7.87$                        -$                        7.87$                               
31 80076257 FUTRELL MARTHA JANE 2115 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54133 1,089.10$                -$                        1,089.10$                       047PB089
31 21542670 FYLAK RICHARD E AND 1572 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54145 1,044.58$                -$                        1,044.58$                       037LA048
31 21542680 FYLAK RICHARD ETUX 1572 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54146 1,766.99$                -$                        1,766.99$                       037GD030
26 80083992 G & A CAROLINA TRANSPORTATION 127 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54147 12.14$                      -$                        12.14$                             
31 80089600 GABRIEL MICHAEL J ETUX 3078 ANNSDALE DR S LELAND NC 28451 2024 54204 1,277.69$                -$                        1,277.69$                       058KB003
31 80126374 GADWILL KIRSTIN DANIELLE ETVIR 7384 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 54234 966.44$                   -$                        966.44$                          057NA028
31 80117406 GAETA RICHARD 1305 PUTNAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54240 847.58$                   -$                        847.58$                          037AK062
31 21542580 GAFFNEY THOMAS E ETUX 1101 LARCHMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 54248 1,302.91$                -$                        1,302.91$                       058FA067
31 80130949 GAGLIANO GERALD ETUX 5876 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54261 1,074.49$                -$                        1,074.49$                       071BA011
31 80135073 GAIL B WILSON FAMILY LEGACY TRUST 2132 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54286 1,669.09$                -$                        1,669.09$                       058KA039
31 80118491 GAIL C BASILE IRREVOC TRUST THE 2862 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 54312 1,727.24$                -$                        1,727.24$                       058JG089
31 80028040 GAILLARD MICHAEL W ETUX 9088 ARDEN ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54322 670.44$                   -$                        670.44$                          023PB009
31 21543870 GAINER MICHAEL ET 1098 WYLAND COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 54324 1,216.24$                -$                        1,216.24$                       037OC002
31 80129789 GAINEY ANGELA (LT) AND 1330 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 54340 784.94$                   -$                        784.94$                          037PG003
31 80116615 GAJESKI GARY M ET 7829 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54404 957.04$                   -$                        957.04$                          057AC050
31 80084901 GAJEWSKI THOMAS P 1039 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 54406 1,056.75$                -$                        1,056.75$                       037MD015
31 80000622 GALE JOHN W ETUX 1145 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54434 1,495.42$                -$                        1,495.42$                       058NC023
31 80087512 GALIK ROBERT ETUX 5147 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54470 2,382.70$                -$                        2,382.70$                       071FD010
31 80141949 GALIOTO PATRICK ETUX 4210 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54477 1,476.85$                -$                        1,476.85$                       058OH008
31 80136833 GALIPEAU CHAD I 3563 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54478 826.01$                   -$                        826.01$                          046ME003
31 80137218 GALL BETH ANN AND 9262 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54483 1,327.37$                -$                        1,327.37$                       071BJ057
31 80036140 GALLAGHER BROOKS L ETUX 1547 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54496 1,364.90$                -$                        1,364.90$                       071CD011    
31 21551293 GALLAGHER COURTNEY L 906 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 54500 599.75$                   -$                        599.75$                          037CE043
31 80063586 GALLAGHER DAVID THOMAS ETUX 1245 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54502 1,981.45$                -$                        1,981.45$                       071DC001    
31 80091390 GALLAGHER DONNA L AND 3517 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54503 959.63$                   -$                        959.63$                          058ND022
31 80108092 GALLAGHER FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 7356 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54506 1,114.29$                -$                        1,114.29$                       048HB079
31 80083129 GALLAGHER GERALD J ETUX 1001 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54512 1,517.70$                -$                        1,517.70$                       047PD082
31 80048048 GALLAGHER MICHAEL J ETUX 1253 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54527 2,094.80$                -$                        2,094.80$                       058LA073
31 21551183 GALLAGHER RUTH F 1011 N SANDERLING DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54535 1,044.41$                -$                        1,044.41$                       037LA023
31 80136850 GALLAGHER WILLIAM O JR ETUX 2164 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54538 1,326.81$                -$                        1,326.81$                       046EE020
31 21551181 GALLANT LARRY E ETUX 1112 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 54545 1,157.30$                -$                        1,157.30$                       037OC011
31 21551191 GALLANT WAYNE J 3105 WOODBEND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 54550 1,281.23$                -$                        1,281.23$                       037CH013
31 21551112 GALLEGOS GUSTAVO A 1020 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 54553 1,348.89$                -$                        1,348.89$                       037NH037
31 80073996 GALLEO GINGER 1019 DANDY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 54555 605.58$                   -$                        605.58$                          038IA019
31 80065051 GALLIVAN CHRISTOPHER P ETUX 4114 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54591 1,337.99$                -$                        1,337.99$                       058OF005
31 80135352 GALLO RICHARD L ETALS 1004 E SHEARWATER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 54603 1,058.21$                -$                        1,058.21$                       037LA079
31 80127627 GALLOWAY TAMMY M 7570 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54737 858.57$                   -$                        858.57$                          046MD055
25 21576110 GALOG JAMES 10015 BURNING BUSH RDG CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 54760 251.63$                   -$                        251.63$                          038OA028
31 80006059 GALUSHA DANIEL C ETUX 1501 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 54766 916.08$                   -$                        916.08$                          022MD001
31 21576190 GAMBALE ELIZABETH ETVIR 1144 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54776 335.20$                   -$                        335.20$                          047CA039
31 80130919 GAMBLE JOHN DAVID ETUX 2112 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54787 1,282.91$                -$                        1,282.91$                       046EB006    
31 80082638 GAMBLE MARQUEZ D ETUX 9464 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 54788 996.49$                   -$                        996.49$                          047DA084
31 80101905 GAMBLE SHERRY A 1016 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 54789 695.66$                   -$                        695.66$                          029AC008
31 80133740 GAMESTER TERESA 9829 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54794 850.88$                   -$                        850.88$                          048GC005
31 80071573 GANDARA ECOFF JOANNE M 1006 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 54809 1,432.05$                -$                        1,432.05$                       037KG033
31 80025709 GANDEE DAVID R ETUX 7000 SPALDING DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54810 1,645.92$                -$                        1,645.92$                       058MJ028    
31 11032690 GANEY CHRISTOPHER L AND 824 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54826 367.13$                   -$                        367.13$                          037CA00102
31 5071528 GANEY CHRISTOPHER LEE 824 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54827 4.93$                        -$                        4.93$                               
28 80121037 GANEY EVAN DALLAS 4124 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 54832 814.83$                   -$                        814.83$                          015IB001
31 80011711 GANEY FLOYD JR 824 MOORE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54834 26.99$                      -$                        26.99$                             
31 80060026 GANEY KAYLA R 964 NUNS TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54849 73.57$                      -$                        73.57$                             037IA047
31 21600000 GANGEMI DANIEL J ETUX 2036 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 54863 1,103.30$                -$                        1,103.30$                       058MA068
31 80137058 GARAVENTA DANIEL WILLIAM AND 3008 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54912 730.84$                   -$                        730.84$                          046PA003
25 21600080 GARCIA JUAN TREVINO 423 EVANSTON DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54975 154.30$                   -$                        154.30$                          037CG015
31 80057915 GARCIA MERCEDES BRETON 106 TULANE ST LELAND NC 28451 2022 52593 53.00$                      9.81$                      62.81$                             037DC006
31 80125740 GARCIA MERCEDES BRETON AND 106 TULANE ST LELAND NC 28451 2023 53442 78.06$                      7.42$                      85.48$                             037DC006
31 80125740 GARCIA MERCEDES BRETON AND 106 TULANE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 54989 91.64$                      -$                        91.64$                             037DC006
31 80123714 GARCIA MICHAEL 1228 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 54990 863.62$                   -$                        863.62$                          029OF008
31 80083240 GARCIA MICHAEL ETUX 3539 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 54991 1,253.12$                -$                        1,253.12$                       071DI009
31 80148182 GARCIA OSCAR ERNESTO ETUX 2598 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 54994 1,063.75$                -$                        1,063.75$                       057AD003
31 80135900 GARDINER ARTHUR ANDREW IV 1839 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55016 807.79$                   -$                        807.79$                          046LD030
20 80148941 GARDNER BRADLEY S 6900 CAMPBELLS RIDGE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55028 38.00$                      -$                        38.00$                             157GD012
20 80148941 GARDNER BRADLEY S 6900 CAMPBELLS RIDGE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55027 38.00$                      -$                        38.00$                             157GD011
31 80082937 GARDNER GARY ETUX 1115 SANDY BEACH CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55064 966.84$                   -$                        966.84$                          037LA001
31 80092106 GARDNER MICHAEL LOGAN ETUX 1127 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55103 925.94$                   -$                        925.94$                          047CA050
31 80123304 GARDNER RANDY M ETUX 55 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55109 870.56$                   -$                        870.56$                          057FA004
31 11048200 GARDNER ROY J AND 115 BASIN STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 55114 757.94$                   -$                        757.94$                          037CC025
31 80112944 GARGON GAGE SHAWN 3013 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55143 776.84$                   -$                        776.84$                          022NL027    
31 80124163 GARLOUGH ROBERT B ETUX 1216 DALTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 55178 2,123.63$                -$                        2,123.63$                       037NM008
28 80043737 GARMENTZ OF PRAIZE 4505 GRANTS WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2017 300267 8.64$                        5.49$                      14.13$                             
28 80043737 GARMENTZ OF PRAIZE 4505 GRANTS WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2017 51945 8.64$                        5.49$                      14.13$                             
31 80098159 GARNER AMBER 9448 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55194 803.68$                   -$                        803.68$                          048HA040
31 11048260 GARNER HELEN 9523 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55236 19.86$                      -$                        19.86$                             029KD003
31 21612420 GARNER JOSEPH G ETUX 1042 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 55250 953.29$                   -$                        953.29$                          037MA021
31 11048340 GARNER MELISSA KAY 9531 HOLLY HILLS DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55262 292.09$                   -$                        292.09$                          029KD004
31 80045855 GARNIER LINDA E 2027 ANNSDALE DR N LELAND NC 28451 2024 55301 1,137.00$                -$                        1,137.00$                       058KA005
31 80138805 GAROT LISA ETALS 2509 CENTERWAY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 55309 1,071.12$                -$                        1,071.12$                       071BK182
31 80025763 GARRETT GLORIA MITCHELL 1155 SHELLBANK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55337 838.97$                   -$                        838.97$                          047LA024
31 80107286 GARRETT STACY ETUX 2004 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55359 1,300.13$                -$                        1,300.13$                       037FC015
31 80036101 GARRISON JAMES DANIEL & JUNE ELAINE TR 1055 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55395 1,630.85$                -$                        1,630.85$                       058BA056
31 80131112 GARRISON KENNETH A ETUX 1052 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55400 1,636.77$                -$                        1,636.77$                       047PD034
31 80020772 GARRITY RICHARD C JR AND 3020 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55416 730.16$                   -$                        730.16$                          046PA006
31 80096946 GARRONE BRIAN THOMAS ET 7825 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55419 865.43$                   -$                        865.43$                          057AC051
31 21619460 GARST GARY L JR ETUX 627 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55426 180.33$                   -$                        180.33$                          0370005583
31 21619450 GARST GARY LEE JR 627 LANVALE ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 55427 438.35$                   -$                        438.35$                          037PA015
31 21626900 GARTLAND THOMAS J ETUX 2441 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55435 1,506.71$                -$                        1,506.71$                       058FB020
31 80138020 GARTNER KRISTINA AND 1788 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55438 968.30$                   -$                        968.30$                          046LD044
31 80126998 GARTZ FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 1190 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55442 1,008.91$                -$                        1,008.91$                       047CE006
31 80106453 GARTZ MATTHEW ETUX 1005 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55443 1,497.96$                -$                        1,497.96$                       037IC015
31 80054460 GARUFI CHARLES R ETUX 1033 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 55444 1,887.73$                -$                        1,887.73$                       037LC015
31 80079515 GARY & ELISE OLSEN LIVING TRUST 3024 COBDEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55468 1,847.69$                -$                        1,847.69$                       071EF006    
31 80110972 GARY B ZULAUF REV TRUST THE AND 6357 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55474 1,546.48$                -$                        1,546.48$                       059PC003
31 80115335 GARZA JUSTIN ETUX 2060 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55503 1,276.29$                -$                        1,276.29$                       047AG033
25 21626560 GASKILL JEFFREY P ETUX 10095 N OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 55516 278.11$                   -$                        278.11$                          048GA010
31 80108740 GASKINS SHIRLEY A 2195 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55536 1,325.51$                -$                        1,325.51$                       046EF009
31 80058139 GASKINS STEPHEN B ETUX 3004 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55537 1,258.55$                -$                        1,258.55$                       058OB014
31 10116070 GATEWAY FITNESS % Ryan Strange 112 VILLAGE RD NE UNIT F LELAND NC 28451 2020 300759 20.62$                      7.53$                      28.15$                             
31 10116070 GATEWAY FITNESS % Ryan Strange 112 VILLAGE RD NE UNIT F LELAND NC 28451 2019 302552 24.04$                      10.94$                    34.98$                             
31 80107248 GATLING DELORES J 1107 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55599 716.23$                   -$                        716.23$                          028DC021
31 80137587 GATTISON JARETT M AND 1856 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55603 1,058.83$                -$                        1,058.83$                       046LD035
31 80135954 GATTISON RASHAD AND 1756 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55604 985.15$                   -$                        985.15$                          046LD049
31 21626570 GAUGHAN JOSEPH J ET 7372 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 55622 748.39$                   -$                        748.39$                          057KA066
31 90041808 GAUGHAN JOSEPH JOHN 7372 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 55623 3.46$                        -$                        3.46$                               
31 91121498 GAUGHAN KAREN LEE 7372 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 55624 127.33$                   -$                        127.33$                          
31 80066696 GAUL LORI L ETVIR 2449 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 55629 1,676.30$                -$                        1,676.30$                       071DD009    
28 80105284 GAUSE TRENTON 4109 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 55769 821.88$                   -$                        821.88$                          015IA026
31 80042986 GAUTHE RICHARD J ETUX 4020 HALLIBURTON COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55784 1,123.01$                -$                        1,123.01$                       058JC018    
31 21626760 GAVAZZI GREGORY O ETUX 1009 BEAUMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55801 1,383.97$                -$                        1,383.97$                       047CF029
31 80126160 GAYLE JOHN H AND 2024 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55857 3,110.86$                -$                        3,110.86$                       071EA006
31 10108940 GAYLYN'S DINER 322-A VILLAGE ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 55862 5.50$                        -$                        5.50$                               
31 80116345 GEBBIE WAYNE LEE ETUX 1048 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 55894 1,384.05$                -$                        1,384.05$                       037MB020
31 21629320 GEBREMESKEL KIDANEMARIAM W 1005 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55899 844.91$                   -$                        844.91$                          037LA026
31 11066250 GEDNEY DEVON E 1203 AMBER PINES DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55918 877.50$                   -$                        877.50$                          022NJ007
31 80111743 GEEHRING RANDALL PALMER 1148 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 55928 1,140.05$                -$                        1,140.05$                       047AG114
31 80142235 GEHIN SCOTT BRANDON ETUX 8884 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 55943 872.21$                   -$                        872.21$                          029IB043
31 80120794 GEIS ANGELA 1804 WARWICK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55967 748.87$                   -$                        748.87$                          022KK019
31 21629500 GEISEL ROBERT E ET 1334 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 55971 1,416.91$                -$                        1,416.91$                       037OA014
31 80078191 GEISELMAN NANCY R 5025 SHADE TREE TER LELAND NC 28451 2024 55972 722.52$                   -$                        722.52$                          057BA033
31 80029922 GELOT CAROLYN J AND 1321 GARDEN SPRINGS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55992 1,273.67$                -$                        1,273.67$                       047IA039
31 80128955 GELSO CAMILLE AND 1135 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 55993 1,220.08$                -$                        1,220.08$                       037FF012
31 80077808 GENNARO GREGORY C ETUX 107 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 56046 1,434.16$                -$                        1,434.16$                       030OD028
31 80097968 GENTILE MICHAEL ANTHONY ETUX 3695 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56070 1,193.48$                -$                        1,193.48$                       058NF007
31 80090818 GENTNER CHARLES MARK ETUX 1327 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56083 1,479.65$                -$                        1,479.65$                       037OB005
31 80120607 GENTRY RAYMOND ETUX 3020 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 56107 1,628.13$                -$                        1,628.13$                       058JB025    
31 11066380 GENTRY TIMOTHY L 1764 PROVINCIAL DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56112 632.18$                   -$                        632.18$                          022KK014
31 80140244 GEORGE H & DIANE A SPEER REVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 1363 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56163 857.15$                   -$                        857.15$                          059IE015
31 80139047 GEORGE JULIAN ETUX 2698 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56173 899.45$                   -$                        899.45$                          057BC035
31 80129671 GEORGE KONTALONIS REV TRUST 1166 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56174 1,356.91$                -$                        1,356.91$                       037NL010
31 80095733 GEORGE MICHAEL BUCKLEY JR & JOANNE 1145 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 56184 1,135.81$                -$                        1,135.81$                       037IB007
31 80101826 GEORGE NORMAN EARNHART III REV TRUST THE AND 1112 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56187 1,382.83$                -$                        1,382.83$                       047PB006
31 80144936 GEORGE T III & LISA L DUNN REV LIV TRUST THE 2332 VILLAGER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56197 1,826.01$                -$                        1,826.01$                       058KA063
31 80139951 GEORGES ANDIE G AND 5290 VESPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56209 927.83$                   -$                        927.83$                          022LA008
31 80108153 GERALD A MANUEL LIVING TRUST THE 2517 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56251 1,319.90$                -$                        1,319.90$                       058FB001
31 21632030 GERBERG ALAN H ETUX 3264 GARDENWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56276 1,146.53$                -$                        1,146.53$                       058NA018
31 80108745 GERHART FAMILY TRUST THE 3009 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56295 1,544.64$                -$                        1,544.64$                       058JG055
31 21632290 GERMICK BRIAN D ETUX 701 JACKEYS CREEK LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56322 1,335.07$                -$                        1,335.07$                       048GD009
31 80131542 GERNETZKY STEVEN R ETUX 1816 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56323 925.48$                   -$                        925.48$                          022NK012
31 80071408 GERRISH DANIEL P ETUX 3106 WOODBEND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56335 1,342.04$                -$                        1,342.04$                       037CH002
28 80051568 GERSTENMIER TODD M ETUX 4014 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56347 391.20$                   -$                        391.20$                          0150005201
31 80093755 GETTEL CRIST ALLEN ETUX 130 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56362 1,014.63$                -$                        1,014.63$                       057FA027
21 80120543 GIAMMARINO LAUREL NUTILE 8600 GRASSY MEADOW WALK NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56406 385.18$                   -$                        385.18$                          237EB015
31 80133220 GIANNELIS EDNA 1197 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56420 522.79$                   -$                        522.79$                          047AG059
31 80116194 GIANNETTI MARY 1264 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56421 777.36$                   -$                        777.36$                          037ID042
31 80101086 GIANO STEVEN ROBERT AND 1002 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56431 1,150.61$                -$                        1,150.61$                       037IC020
31 80083993 GIAQUINTO GINA 1018 STORM PETREL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56435 525.68$                   -$                        525.68$                          037LA052
31 80050391 GIARDINA JEROME D ETUX 2978 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56439 1,642.17$                -$                        1,642.17$                       058JG022
31 80101760 GIARDINA JOHN 1010 DARLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56440 1,947.16$                -$                        1,947.16$                       037NJ047
31 80052143 GIBBENS RAE L 1116 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 56449 779.73$                   -$                        779.73$                          029KE01001  
31 80067016 GIBBLE RYAN ANDREW 1628 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56453 640.47$                   -$                        640.47$                          038HB042
31 11066470 GIBBLETS ELIZABETH ETVIR 9186 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56455 1,102.41$                -$                        1,102.41$                       029JA00720
24 80079314 GIBBONS DELORES HALL ETALS C/O PITTS JANICE HOOPER PO BOX 27 LELAND NC 28451 2024 56457 314.93$                   -$                        314.93$                          02300076
31 80106133 GIBBONS JEREMY AND 3200 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56463 825.77$                   -$                        825.77$                          022KR005
25 21638240 GIBBS KELLY IRENE 10065 CHAPPEL LOOP RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56485 209.63$                   -$                        209.63$                          0380000501
31 80116269 GIBBS MARCUS 5020 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56487 865.11$                   -$                        865.11$                          046PD003
24 11068920 GIBBS RONALD E 9731 CHAPEL LOOP RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56490 50.00$                      -$                        50.00$                             030HE038
31 11068940 GIBBS RONNIE R ETUX 113 F AND J LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 56492 672.62$                   -$                        672.62$                          037DA00715
31 80003099 GIBBS WILLIE R ETUX 2433 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56504 1,407.67$                -$                        1,407.67$                       058FB022
31 80088951 GIBILARO FAMILY TRUST THE 1020 BELLERBY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 56509 1,883.68$                -$                        1,883.68$                       047PD043
31 80030207 GIBLIN JAMES MICHAEL ETUX 3605 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56510 1,176.15$                -$                        1,176.15$                       058ND029
31 80129005 GIBSON AMBER N AND 1105 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 56518 773.77$                   -$                        773.77$                          029KE021
25 21642000 GIBSON JAMES SCOTT 640 WINDSOR DRIVE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56562 331.23$                   -$                        331.23$                          048BB053
31 80085546 GIBSON SAGE C 1044 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 56600 647.68$                   -$                        647.68$                          029KG016
31 11074740 GIDEON JAMES T 115 RAMPART STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 56621 137.31$                   -$                        137.31$                          029NB009
24 11074720 GIDLEY JESSE D ETALS 1019 OLD MILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 56623 245.25$                   -$                        245.25$                          029EA002
31 80114218 GILBERT & NANCY CHESO 2007 REV TRUST THE 1426 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56670 2,414.37$                -$                        2,414.37$                       071EG015    
31 80112428 GILBERT CARL D ETUX 3008 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56675 722.87$                   -$                        722.87$                          022NL003    
31 11074795 GILBERT JUDY A ETVIR 1019 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56703 535.92$                   -$                        535.92$                          028CA003
28 80115880 GILBERT TIMOTHY SCOTT AND 3778 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56728 924.80$                   -$                        924.80$                          015IA002
31 80063126 GILBERTI ROBERT J ETUX 1944 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56731 895.81$                   -$                        895.81$                          022KM020    
31 80124721 GILCHRIST ERVIN ETUX 3028 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56741 1,036.91$                -$                        1,036.91$                       037MG023
31 80080279 GILES DONALD 1103 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56759 616.06$                   -$                        616.06$                          028CE006



31 80075614 GILES KIRK A ETUX 927 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56765 822.83$                   -$                        822.83$                          036MA015
31 80037737 GILINSON PETER S 1150 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56776 451.20$                   -$                        451.20$                          058FA110
31 80122863 GILLEN ALEXANDRIA A ET 1285 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56803 875.83$                   -$                        875.83$                          037AK069
31 80132534 GILLEN JEANNE A 7732 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56807 1,040.63$                -$                        1,040.63$                       071BJ088
26 80046052 GILLETTE SCOTT TAYLOR 157 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56841 514.70$                   -$                        514.70$                          0202A086
25 80124562 GILLIES ELLIOT ETUX 2259 COMPASS PT S WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 56880 266.60$                   -$                        266.60$                          048FA024
31 80065453 GILLIS JEANNE A ETVIR 3766 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56902 1,192.97$                -$                        1,192.97$                       058MH001
31 21647570 GILLON PETER M 1574 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56910 1,413.42$                -$                        1,413.42$                       037JD017
31 80112538 GILLY KENNEDY JOSEPH III 7405 PADDLE CREEK PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 56919 829.09$                   -$                        829.09$                          029MB016
31 80027477 GILMARTIN MICHAEL J 1036 SANDY GROVE PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 56927 1,285.31$                -$                        1,285.31$                       058MA045
31 80146173 GILMORE MARION E JR AND 2512 CENTERWAY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 56942 1,260.31$                -$                        1,260.31$                       071BK173
31 80084708 GILMOREJAMES AARON ETUX 246 RAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 56960 843.99$                   -$                        843.99$                          047DA041
31 80113027 GILSON STEPHANIE NICOLE ET 7802 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 56971 1,108.30$                -$                        1,108.30$                       057AC035
28 80134846 GILSTRAP EMILY ROSE MARIE ETVIR 4224 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56972 781.95$                   -$                        781.95$                          015ID004
31 80135426 GIMENEZ CLARK ETUX 1357 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 56980 937.44$                   -$                        937.44$                          022KA002
31 80144337 GINOS CALEB THOMAS ETUX 152 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 57002 717.31$                   -$                        717.31$                          030OC008
31 21650030 GINTERT DEAN W ETUX 1614 N STILLWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57005 1,858.19$                -$                        1,858.19$                       058LA030
31 80116193 GIO FUND CORPORATION 2614 SNOWBELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57006 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               029NF00104
31 80116193 GIO FUND CORPORATION 2614 SNOWBELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57007 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               029NF00103
31 80109888 GIO FUND THRIFT SHOP UNIT G 117 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57008 67.93$                      -$                        67.93$                             
31 80142766 GIOVANNI RONALD M ETUX 7087 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 57038 1,229.28$                -$                        1,229.28$                       058OD019
31 80121328 GIOVANNIELLO DIANE AND 1314 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 57039 1,094.85$                -$                        1,094.85$                       058LB005    
31 80135971 GIRARDEAU BLAKE AND 1751 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57061 1,008.29$                -$                        1,008.29$                       046LD012
31 80127410 GIRARDI MARIE AND 1061 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 57062 1,075.25$                -$                        1,075.25$                       037ME004
31 80042458 GISSEMAN ROGER  ETUX 1007 ROSEA COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57075 1,471.91$                -$                        1,471.91$                       037JD008
31 80072159 GIUGLIANOTTI DANIEL AND 1544 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57080 1,894.75$                -$                        1,894.75$                       071CD002    
31 80135561 GLADNEY ADREA 5729 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57113 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI015
31 80041833 GLANCY ROBERT D  ETUX 1135 SANDY BEACH CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57123 999.86$                   -$                        999.86$                          037LA044
31 80124375 GLANTZ MARTIN S ET 4957 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57125 1,087.64$                -$                        1,087.64$                       071BE003
31 80116625 GLASER MARJORIE M ETVIR 7311 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57131 972.19$                   -$                        972.19$                          048HB002
31 21651740 GLASER THOMAS V ETUX 1036 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 57133 1,393.12$                -$                        1,393.12$                       037LB039
31 80051652 GLEASON JAMES AND 1323 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57179 1,528.09$                -$                        1,528.09$                       058GA067
31 21651960 GLENDENNING DAVID S 1128 RED BAY PLACE U 48 LELAND NC 28451 2024 57204 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038HB014
31 80082444 GLENDENNING DAVID S 4517 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57205 982.53$                   -$                        982.53$                          046DA043
31 80148051 GLENDENNING DAVID S ETUX 4517 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57206 216.00$                   -$                        216.00$                          030OD024
31 80136030 GLENN DELANA A 4925 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57211 1,086.70$                -$                        1,086.70$                       071BE011
31 80022254 GLENN YVETTE 9823 STURGEON DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57227 677.24$                   -$                        677.24$                          029FB008
31 80003561 GLESSNER MARY J 1808 DUDLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57237 1,610.71$                -$                        1,610.71$                       058LA048
26 11075091 GLICK JOHNNA AND 115 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57239 801.63$                   -$                        801.63$                          0211A023
26 80122473 GLIGANIC CAMERON ETUX 159 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57245 508.35$                   -$                        508.35$                          0202A087
31 80104342 GLIGANIC MICHAEL JOSEPH ETUX 3893 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 57248 922.75$                   -$                        922.75$                          022KP010
31 80122531 GLORIA G & JOHN M DONAHOE REV FAM TR 1184 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57264 1,658.37$                -$                        1,658.37$                       058NB004
31 21653221 GLOSSL FRANK W ETUX 1027 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 57275 1,088.61$                -$                        1,088.61$                       037MD022
28 11075068 GLOVER BONITA JENKINS 4780 OLD BLUE BANK RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 57285 78.30$                      -$                        78.30$                             0090006218
31 80032220 GLOVER LINDA J 108 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57295 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BC01301
31 80032220 GLOVER LINDA J 108 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57296 531.44$                   -$                        531.44$                          038BC013
31 80088165 GLOWACKI PATRICK ETUX 2143 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57313 986.66$                   -$                        986.66$                          047PB078
31 11077970 GOAD KIMBERLY 1044 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 57350 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CC009
31 80106494 GOBER JOHN A AND 4329 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57359 1,494.07$                -$                        1,494.07$                       071DJ027
31 80129191 GODDARD MARIA VICTORIA 2949 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 57378 1,016.74$                -$                        1,016.74$                       071BJ081
31 21653400 GODFREY CHARLES E 1220 SPRINGVALE TERRACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57391 1,056.70$                -$                        1,056.70$                       047IA055
31 80052809 GODFREY FRANK G ETUX 2966 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 57400 820.67$                   -$                        820.67$                          058JG025
31 80139106 GODLEY ROBERT BAIRD III ETUX 2065 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57428 1,032.48$                -$                        1,032.48$                       047AG093
31 80086255 GODSHALK MICHELE A 1207 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57430 1,380.48$                -$                        1,380.48$                       037NC002
31 80040607 GODWIN CHARLES  ETUX 648 LANVALE HILLS CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57447 688.82$                   -$                        688.82$                          037PE035
31 80077763 GODWIN GORDON DEXTER ETUX 787 GREEN ACRES DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57453 405.81$                   -$                        405.81$                          037CD001
31 80029923 GODWIN STEVEN R JR ETUX 1004 DAYTON COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57479 683.21$                   -$                        683.21$                          022NG018
31 80062702 GOLDBACH ELIZABETH AND 1049 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 57612 1,027.38$                -$                        1,027.38$                       047HB004
31 80080697 GOLDBERG EDWARD JACK ETUX 2148 PALM POINTE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57614 1,002.46$                -$                        1,002.46$                       036MA019
31 80095979 GOLDEN KENNETH 145 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57629 602.21$                   -$                        602.21$                          030PB01202
31 80130897 GOLDENBERG RICHARD ETUX 1122 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57640 1,889.62$                -$                        1,889.62$                       037KG039
31 80120523 GOLDER THOMAS ETUX 3451 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57644 1,584.17$                -$                        1,584.17$                       071BH009
31 80072419 GOLDMAN ROBERT ETUX 1006 CORALBERRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57669 1,593.89$                -$                        1,593.89$                       037NJ037
31 80126443 GOLDSMITH GEOFFREY H ET 728 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57678 775.93$                   -$                        775.93$                          046FA014
31 80049812 GOLDSTEIN CHARLES M ETUX 1315 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57685 1,685.93$                -$                        1,685.93$                       037FE006
31 80126354 GOLDSTEIN ELYSA ETALS 7566 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57686 718.93$                   -$                        718.93$                          046MD056
31 80139677 GOLDSTON MICHAEL 8569 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57699 918.59$                   -$                        918.59$                          037PH039
31 80144469 GOLUSES KIMBERLEY DAWN 1556 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57724 1,841.72$                -$                        1,841.72$                       037GD035
31 80070462 GOMEZ BENITO MENDEZ AND 101 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57735 318.28$                   -$                        318.28$                          037DC027
28 80117397 GOMEZ CLAUDIO ETUX 3924 VIRGO LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57736 951.18$                   -$                        951.18$                          015IB022
28 80124070 GOMEZ ELISABETH AND 3901 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 57739 1,132.87$                -$                        1,132.87$                       015IB029
31 80025111 GOMEZ PAUL B ETUX 6036 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57755 1,709.80$                -$                        1,709.80$                       058MJ007    
31 21654980 GOMRICK RICHARD C 1114 ASHCROFT DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57770 763.10$                   -$                        763.10$                          037PD014
31 80140647 GONCALVES IRREV TR 2019 THE 1157 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 57774 811.16$                   -$                        811.16$                          022KS002
31 80073515 GONEN RANDI ETVIR 4090 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57780 609.30$                   -$                        609.30$                          058OC010
31 80125486 GONSALVES DONNA M AND 6457 LUCERNA PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 57784 200.76$                   -$                        200.76$                          048HB028
28 80129989 GONZAGA JOSE L 3740 JUDY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57788 67.50$                      -$                        67.50$                             0154A016
28 80129989 GONZAGA JOSE L 3740 JUDY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57789 440.07$                   -$                        440.07$                          0154A017
31 80136080 GONZALES BROOKE ANN 8419 WINDMILL PALM CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57792 729.49$                   -$                        729.49$                          029KI004
31 80148335 GONZALEZ EFREN THOMAS ETUX 1264 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 57813 1,177.09$                -$                        1,177.09$                       037MC032
31 80131126 GONZALEZ REYNA I B LOT 32 1797 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57849 130.98$                   -$                        130.98$                          029GA00602
31 80131126 GONZALEZ REYNA I B LOT 32 1797 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57848 144.07$                   -$                        144.07$                          029GA00601
31 21655100 GOOD ROBERT F ETUX GOOD ROBIN 1018 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57872 281.62$                   -$                        281.62$                          037LA015
31 21655210 GOOD STEVEN SPENCER ETUX 1117 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 57874 1,529.23$                -$                        1,529.23$                       047CF019
31 80041928 GOOD TIMES EVENT CENTER C/O PAMELA PERRY 404 VILLAGE RD LELAND NC 28451 2016 303688 77.61$                      56.27$                    133.88$                          
31 80081118 GOODFRIEND LISA R 5289 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57910 939.65$                   -$                        939.65$                          037ID034
31 21655920 GOODMAN ALAN W ETUX 5150 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 57919 2,047.01$                -$                        2,047.01$                       072AG013
31 80081770 GOODNIGHT MILDRED K 1002 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 57977 1,072.74$                -$                        1,072.74$                       037MA002
31 80102158 GOODWIN CLAUDE ETUX 1107 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 58010 1,226.56$                -$                        1,226.56$                       037NH003
31 80040854 GOODWIN STEVEN R ETALS 216 PLANTERS CT LELAND NC 28461 2024 58027 938.68$                   -$                        938.68$                          057KB023
31 80057702 GOODWIN TIFFANY 660 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 58028 471.53$                   -$                        471.53$                          037PB002
14 80077624 GORDON CHERYL J 1168 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 58131 264.00$                   -$                        264.00$                          236PM00301
28 80137730 GORDON HEATHER N 4027 LITTLE DIPPER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 58146 1,179.55$                -$                        1,179.55$                       015IA016
31 80145416 GORDON M KAPLAN REV LIV TRUST ETALS 1020 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 58165 1,332.50$                -$                        1,332.50$                       037KE032
31 80030896 GORDON RICHARD A ETUX 1168 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 58179 1,213.54$                -$                        1,213.54$                       047AG110
31 80060363 GORDON WILLIAM ROBERT JR ETUX 1523 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 58195 783.49$                   -$                        783.49$                          022MD011
31 11085010 GORE BOBBY J JR 1807 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 58227 794.12$                   -$                        794.12$                          022NK022
31 80121656 GORE CHARLENE W 1919 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 58282 925.24$                   -$                        925.24$                          022KA012
31 80099601 GORE CHARLES E III 8565 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58284 1,491.48$                -$                        1,491.48$                       037NC001
31 21670100 GORE DANA L 1008 MEADOWGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58305 1,120.47$                -$                        1,120.47$                       037NG011
31 80137946 GORE HEATHER MURRELL 9444 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58409 577.42$                   -$                        577.42$                          029KA031
31 80098017 GORE JEFFREY BRIAN ETUX 1517 LINCOLN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58451 21.60$                      -$                        21.60$                             029AA019
31 80098017 GORE JEFFREY BRIAN ETUX 1517 LINCOLN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58450 393.50$                   -$                        393.50$                          029AA022
31 21681490 GORE KEVIN W 4111 PINE BRUSH DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58484 685.07$                   -$                        685.07$                          047AA023
31 11087410 GORE SANDRA M 1549 BLUFF DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58601 6.66$                        -$                        6.66$                               
31 11087410 GORE SANDRA M 1549 BLUFF DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58599 321.68$                   -$                        321.68$                          038AB00101
31 11087410 GORE SANDRA M 1549 BLUFF DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58602 1,004.05$                -$                        1,004.05$                       038AB001
31 80104695 GORKOWSKI MATTHEW 1509 ASHLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 58694 637.25$                   -$                        637.25$                          038HB037
31 21694430 GORMAN WILLIAM J ETUX 3557 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 58723 1,067.47$                -$                        1,067.47$                       058ND012
31 80025363 GORNER THOMAS A AND 2120 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 58730 2,360.50$                -$                        2,360.50$                       071CC014    
31 21694360 GORTON JEAN M 1708 GRANT CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58747 679.81$                   -$                        679.81$                          038HB074
31 80005872 GORUM ERIC GRANT 7388 CRYSTAL STONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 58748 713.72$                   -$                        713.72$                          057NA007
31 80064196 GOSNELL ROBERT BARRY III 9113 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58761 622.70$                   -$                        622.70$                          023PB032
31 80003863 GOSS CHRISTOPHER M ETUX 1044 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 58769 1,393.74$                -$                        1,393.74$                       037MB018
31 80142215 GOSSETT CAROLYN J 1140 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 58788 983.53$                   -$                        983.53$                          058FA115
31 80085262 GOSSETT CATHERINE A AND 1227 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 58789 1,362.45$                -$                        1,362.45$                       037NK011
31 80082716 GOTSCH NOAH KIRKPATRICK 123 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 58811 564.49$                   -$                        564.49$                          038BD013
31 80139335 GOUDIE SHARI L 2157 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58826 834.33$                   -$                        834.33$                          029KI042
31 80040365 GOUGER JERRY M ETUX 2161 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 58831 1,253.85$                -$                        1,253.85$                       047PB065
31 80035667 GOULD JEFFERY K ETUX 4358 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 58850 2,370.84$                -$                        2,370.84$                       071FF024
31 80058452 GOULTER SUSAN C 889 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58880 107.84$                   -$                        107.84$                          037CE020
31 80130984 GOWDY BRANDON ETUX 316 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58895 1,001.16$                -$                        1,001.16$                       057KB007
31 80127949 GOYETTE WHITNEY 7562 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 58904 846.42$                   -$                        846.42$                          046MD057
31 80047350 GRABOWSKI CHARLES A ETUX 1026 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 58929 1,532.41$                -$                        1,532.41$                       047PD023
24 11090080 GRADY ALONZO JR 2595 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58951 79.20$                      -$                        79.20$                             01700050
28 11091640 GRADY EILEEN 4550 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 58959 24.73$                      -$                        24.73$                             0090006201
28 80133766 GRADY EILEEN VERNON AND 4550 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58960 148.35$                   -$                        148.35$                          00900063
24 11102660 GRADY PEARL 804 PINE VALLEY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 58994 103.14$                   -$                        103.14$                          030HC002
24 11104090 GRADY RODNEY ETALS 9865 LEEAVY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58998 5.03$                        -$                        5.03$                               
24 11104090 GRADY RODNEY ETALS 9865 LEEAVY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 58997 61.28$                      -$                        61.28$                             0170006801
31 21697160 GRAFF MARGARET 3420 GUYTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 59013 1,116.56$                -$                        1,116.56$                       058NA045
31 80078142 GRAFFIS DALE W ETUX 2457 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 59015 1,640.79$                -$                        1,640.79$                       071DD008    
24 80004493 GRAHAM B DIANE 805 PINE VALLEY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59038 280.93$                   -$                        280.93$                          030HB01001
31 80131887 GRAHAM BERNICE 1206 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59049 71.76$                      -$                        71.76$                             029KD001
31 80131887 GRAHAM BERNICE 1206 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59048 136.77$                   -$                        136.77$                          029KD002
31 80076175 GRAHAM BRADLEY A ETUX 1101 KNOTTY PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 59055 1,474.66$                -$                        1,474.66$                       037KG003
28 80144513 GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL JR ETUX 8487 HEIRLOOM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59073 546.97$                   -$                        546.97$                          0050000714
24 11107160 GRAHAM DANIELLE L 10072 N OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 59075 57.60$                      -$                        57.60$                             01700065
31 80080034 GRAHAM DEVIN OMAR ETUX 147 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 59080 690.23$                   -$                        690.23$                          047AF017
31 21702520 GRAHAM JULIUS B ETUX 165 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 59109 50.54$                      -$                        50.54$                             037DB00601
31 21702500 GRAHAM KATHY C ETVIR 165 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 59111 263.93$                   -$                        263.93$                          037DB006
31 80139520 GRAHAM LATISHA 2145 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59122 834.14$                   -$                        834.14$                          029KI039
31 21703620 GRAHAM LENZY O ETUX 47 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59126 958.50$                   -$                        958.50$                          057FA002
31 80090595 GRAHAM MCKEE HARRIET ET 3115 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59137 775.14$                   -$                        775.14$                          047AA044
28 11109720 GRAHAM MERITA BLAND P O BOX 573 LELAND NC 28451 2024 59138 500.74$                   -$                        500.74$                          01500037
26 80054718 GRAHAM MICHAEL E 129 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59140 821.05$                   -$                        821.05$                          0202A071
31 11109680 GRAHAM MILDRED EILEEN 9315 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 57448 127.83$                   12.14$                    139.97$                          029KA057
31 11109680 GRAHAM MILDRED EILEEN 9315 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59142 150.07$                   -$                        150.07$                          029KA057
31 11109680 GRAHAM MILDRED EILEEN 9315 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 57449 629.69$                   59.82$                    689.51$                          029KA058
31 11109680 GRAHAM MILDRED EILEEN 9315 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59143 739.21$                   -$                        739.21$                          029KA058
31 21703710 GRAHAM PAUL B ETUX 6084 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59145 702.59$                   -$                        702.59$                          057BB023
31 80046132 GRAHAM RICHARD C ETUX 2409 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59157 1,338.34$                -$                        1,338.34$                       046EC011    
31 80134973 GRAHAM STEPHANIE MARCELLA ETVIR 1272 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 59168 1,586.41$                -$                        1,586.41$                       059IF009
28 80118681 GRAHAM VARICE 3916 VIRGO LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59177 835.22$                   -$                        835.22$                          015IB024
31 21703775 GRAHAM WENDELL ARTHUR ET 896 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 57483 316.20$                   30.04$                    346.24$                          037CE042
31 21703775 GRAHAM WENDELL ARTHUR ET 896 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59179 371.20$                   -$                        371.20$                          037CE042
28 80022950 GRAINGER DARYL ETALS 4450 NORTHWEST RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 59194 537.00$                   -$                        537.00$                          0150001701
28 11112070 GRAINGER DARYL ETUX 4450 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59195 90.32$                      -$                        90.32$                             0090007704
31 5121845 GRAINGER PATRICIA JANE 1026 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 59208 1,019.68$                -$                        1,019.68$                       037MA014
31 80114018 GRAINGER WALTER E JR 1502 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59213 1,279.64$                -$                        1,279.64$                       037GC027
28 80076363 GRALAK LLC PO BOX 2165 LELAND NC 28451 2024 59223 115.02$                   -$                        115.02$                          0140001209
26 80076363 GRALAK LLC PO BOX 2165 LELAND NC 28451 2024 59224 268.68$                   -$                        268.68$                          0140001208
28 80076363 GRALAK LLC PO BOX 2165 LELAND NC 28451 2024 59225 285.26$                   -$                        285.26$                          0140001207
31 80126860 GRAMBART THOMAS ETUX 1028 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 59235 1,004.67$                -$                        1,004.67$                       047IA020
31 21705380 GRANDA FRANKLIN S ET 3122 THISTLEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59263 755.30$                   -$                        755.30$                          047AA030
31 80079556 GRANDY DAVID WILLIAM ETUX 2440 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59278 1,514.46$                -$                        1,514.46$                       058FB035
31 80131220 GRANEY MARISA AND 4679 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 59284 843.43$                   -$                        843.43$                          046MD061
31 21705490 GRANGER LETITIA R 1713 GRANT CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59290 776.52$                   -$                        776.52$                          038HB070
31 80101285 GRANIERO MARK A ETUX 1011 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 59297 1,062.86$                -$                        1,062.86$                       037MD028
31 80129168 GRANT ALEXANDRA GALES ETVIR 760 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59301 885.82$                   -$                        885.82$                          046FA022
31 80023144 GRANT THOMAS P III ETUX 1288 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59370 512.82$                   -$                        512.82$                          058LA057
31 80076844 GRANT VINCENT L ETUX 4197 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59375 1,384.40$                -$                        1,384.40$                       058OJ009
31 80058574 GRAVALIS STEPHEN AND 1084 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 59417 730.00$                   -$                        730.00$                          022NN007
31 21706580 GRAVATT MALLORY M AND 130 BRIDLE WAY SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59421 737.07$                   -$                        737.07$                          037PD011
31 80059854 GRAVELY WILLIAM ETUX 1060 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 59431 790.49$                   -$                        790.49$                          058MA039
31 80064290 GRAVES E GLENN ETUX 1309 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 59443 811.78$                   -$                        811.78$                          037PG024
31 80125020 GRAVES JOSEPH R ETUX 2838 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59456 1,012.74$                -$                        1,012.74$                       057AD056
31 80127153 GRAVES MICHAEL ETUX 1501 PRATT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 59463 1,101.68$                -$                        1,101.68$                       029IB029
31 80114585 GRAY CARMEN 1008 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 59499 1,316.66$                -$                        1,316.66$                       037KE038
31 80105898 GRAY HEIDI LIND 2553 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59529 830.55$                   -$                        830.55$                          057AC032
31 80055440 GRAY JEFFREY L ETUX 1226 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59552 1,790.99$                -$                        1,790.99$                       071DF006
31 80077582 GRAY LINDA K 9318 BIRCHLAND CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 59566 1,163.54$                -$                        1,163.54$                       071DG004
31 80077639 GRAY RAMCEEZ ARMOND ETUX 9269 PINE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 59590 992.01$                   -$                        992.01$                          029AA02403
31 80038243 GRAY RICHARD T & DIANE M TRUSTEES 1108 CORN HILL CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 59593 2,729.57$                -$                        2,729.57$                       071CB003
28 80124697 GRAY SHARI M ET 4160 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 59612 898.37$                   -$                        898.37$                          015IB010
31 80044462 GRAYBEAL JAMES DEAN ETUX 1387 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 59633 1,085.00$                -$                        1,085.00$                       058LB021    
31 80080331 GRAZIOSE DONNA L ETVIR 2069 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 59727 1,173.39$                -$                        1,173.39$                       058LC002
31 80065687 GRECO GRAYSON T ETUX 101 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 59763 792.53$                   -$                        792.53$                          038BD082
31 21708010 GRECO PATRICK 1034 MAPLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 58045 21.11$                      2.01$                      23.12$                             037IA040
31 21708010 GRECO PATRICK 1034 MAPLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 59768 182.49$                   -$                        182.49$                          037IA040
28 11122370 GREEN CHAPPELL JR ET 9371 CASSADINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2022 57138 18.14$                      0.68$                      18.82$                             0150006804
28 11122370 GREEN CHAPPELL JR ET 9371 CASSADINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 59800 69.50$                      -$                        69.50$                             0150006804
28 11122370 GREEN CHAPPELL JR ET 9371 CASSADINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 58074 69.50$                      6.60$                      76.10$                             0150006804
31 80034436 GREEN EUGENE ETUX 3012 BREAWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 59823 1,040.90$                -$                        1,040.90$                       037MG015
31 80084788 GREEN GENEVA B 1131 SANDY BEACH CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59833 772.74$                   -$                        772.74$                          037LA013
31 80030511 GREEN GEORGE ETUX 1117 LILLIBRIDGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59834 989.15$                   -$                        989.15$                          058FA007
26 11122290 GREEN GLENDORA V 127 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59839 270.43$                   -$                        270.43$                          0202A070
31 80082132 GREEN LARRY D ETUX 1019 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 59895 601.10$                   -$                        601.10$                          028DA033
31 80096243 GREEN MARY FARRIS ETUX 8647 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59911 1,130.57$                -$                        1,130.57$                       046DA010
31 80034536 GREEN RONALD C ETUX 2656 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59943 1,666.95$                -$                        1,666.95$                       058JD007    
31 80122200 GREEN TYLER 616 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59969 678.43$                   -$                        678.43$                          037PE010
31 80067042 GREENBAUM STUART N ETUX 1116 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59986 1,598.89$                -$                        1,598.89$                       047CF011
31 80102971 GREENBERG JACK H 911 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 59988 398.12$                   -$                        398.12$                          037CE048
31 80081157 GREENBERG MARC S ETUX 3507 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 59990 1,307.69$                -$                        1,307.69$                       071DI001
31 80148895 GREENBERG MARC S ETUX 1214 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 59991 1,534.60$                -$                        1,534.60$                       071DF003
31 21712040 GREENE DAVID F ETUX 2008 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 60020 1,353.65$                -$                        1,353.65$                       037MF004
24 11127930 GREENE GARY ELLSWORTH PO BOX 1320 LELAND NC 28451 2024 60035 91.18$                      -$                        91.18$                             029CA002
31 11129310 GREENE LARRY A ETUX 1019 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 60066 679.08$                   -$                        679.08$                          022NA020
31 11129920 GREENE SEAN 1814 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 60099 773.12$                   -$                        773.12$                          022NK011
31 80158551 GREENFELLAS LAWN MAINTENANCE LLC 9558 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 300665 25.33$                      -$                        25.33$                             
28 80119582 GREENIER BRADLEY ETUX 3941 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 60138 1,183.84$                -$                        1,183.84$                       015IB039
31 80130221 GREENOUGH MELANIE BLYTHE 795 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60150 859.01$                   -$                        859.01$                          046FA047
31 80106086 GREENOUGH PARKER DAVID ETUX 9484 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60151 773.31$                   -$                        773.31$                          048HA056
31 80115448 GREENWALD ROBERT D AND 7658 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 60158 728.49$                   -$                        728.49$                          046MD024
28 80114087 GREENWOOD KAMERON DALE AND 3803 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 60171 891.51$                   -$                        891.51$                          015IA013
31 80127995 GREER CHRISTOPHER AND 2868 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 60180 1,282.91$                -$                        1,282.91$                       071BJ015
31 80141216 GREER EMILY AND 114 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60182 863.11$                   -$                        863.11$                          047AD017
31 80035290 GREER KAREN MAPLES ETVIR 8692 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60189 702.27$                   -$                        702.27$                          037PC023
31 80135411 GREER STEPHEN ETUX 1404 RIGBY CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60198 970.06$                   -$                        970.06$                          037AK040
20 80130041 GREGORY CHRISTOPHER ETUX 4013 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60260 11.40$                      -$                        11.40$                             156MA01014
31 80146920 GREGORY VINNIE AND 1016 BIRDS NEST COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60361 859.82$                   -$                        859.82$                          057KC003
31 80143776 GRENIER TODD ETUX 1053 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 60404 891.78$                   -$                        891.78$                          047HB003
31 80125376 GRENNAN ROBERT ETUX 1014 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 60407 785.67$                   -$                        785.67$                          047CC032
31 80129539 GRESSEL GARY T (LT) AND 128 CAROLINA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2023 58671 242.05$                   10.89$                    252.94$                          038HA004
31 80129539 GRESSEL GARY T (LT) AND 128 CAROLINA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60413 344.36$                   -$                        344.36$                          038HA004
31 80129539 GRESSEL GARY T (LT) AND 128 CAROLINA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2023 58670 434.19$                   41.25$                    475.44$                          038HA003
31 80129539 GRESSEL GARY T (LT) AND 128 CAROLINA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60414 509.71$                   -$                        509.71$                          038HA003
31 21723280 GRESSEL GARY TYRONE ETUX 126 CAROLINA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2022 57730 111.46$                   6.69$                      118.15$                          038HA004
31 21723380 GRESSMAN HARRY N ET 1178 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60417 1,685.26$                -$                        1,685.26$                       037IC009
31 80088697 GRIBBIN JOHN J ETUX 1244 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 60436 1,605.26$                -$                        1,605.26$                       059IF021
31 80085510 GRIFFEN GARTH W 9365 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60473 760.35$                   -$                        760.35$                          029KA041
31 80126049 GRIFFIN ASHLEY ETVIR 3324 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 60480 766.77$                   -$                        766.77$                          022KH032
31 31458 GRIFFIN CAROLINE JANE 1002 CHERRY WOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 60491 909.17$                   -$                        909.17$                          047CA002
31 80060471 GRIFFIN JANINA M 5045 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 60527 1,121.88$                -$                        1,121.88$                       058JF007
31 80071458 GRIFFIN JENNIFER 1116 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 60529 681.24$                   -$                        681.24$                          022NG009
31 80138773 GRIFFIN NOAH AND 630 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60588 705.78$                   -$                        705.78$                          037PE046
31 80055200 GRIFFING THOMAS T ETUX 2013 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 60640 1,320.06$                -$                        1,320.06$                       058MA050
31 80080368 GRILLO LORETTA AND 261 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 60716 799.39$                   -$                        799.39$                          037GI066
31 80069342 GRIMALDI NELLO J ETUX 7027 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 60728 763.51$                   -$                        763.51$                          058OE015
31 11138020 GRIMES DIANE SANDLIN 150 PERRY AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60733 290.52$                   -$                        290.52$                          038AA019
31 11138020 GRIMES DIANE SANDLIN 150 PERRY AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60734 1,392.55$                -$                        1,392.55$                       038AA01901
31 11138000 GRIMES JOHN E JR ETUX 150 PERRY AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 60738 138.13$                   -$                        138.13$                          038AA027
31 80065457 GRIMSLEY LAURA 1168 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 60770 642.44$                   -$                        642.44$                          038HB022
31 11137981 GRISSOM TERRY G 9355 LYN MARIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 60935 719.28$                   -$                        719.28$                          029KA043
31 80083411 GRIZZARD KARISA ELIZABETH ETVIR 1246 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 60945 646.60$                   -$                        646.60$                          048KD014
31 80087018 GROGAN DANIEL RAY ETUX 1808 WARWICK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 60992 781.49$                   -$                        781.49$                          022KK018
25 80042409 GROSE ROBERT L  ETUX 511 SQUIRE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61040 315.11$                   -$                        315.11$                          048GB017
31 80131552 GROSS LUCAS 8683 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61060 741.83$                   -$                        741.83$                          037PC004
31 80073566 GROVES AVA SKYLAR 9684 WOODRIFF CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61127 576.32$                   -$                        576.32$                          029GF012
31 11140400 GROVES FRED W ETUX % RONNIE GROVES PO BOX 75 LELAND NC 28451 2024 61137 2,515.74$                -$                        2,515.74$                       038AC013
31 80010330 GROVES JASON MICHAEL PO BOX 75 LELAND NC 28451 2024 61143 15.57$                      -$                        15.57$                             
31 11140650 GROVES RONNIE P O BOX 75 LELAND NC 28451 2024 61148 360.29$                   -$                        360.29$                          038AC01501
31 80003627 GRUBER JOHN J 1209 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61207 1,037.18$                -$                        1,037.18$                       022NJ010
31 5101457 GRUBER LISA ANNE 114 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61209 991.85$                   -$                        991.85$                          057FA031
31 80129119 GRUBER ROBERT JOSEPH ETUX 205 FINLEY FARMS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 61210 1,190.40$                -$                        1,190.40$                       046EL006
31 80004810 GRUPP BARRY L ETUX 1222 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61237 1,799.42$                -$                        1,799.42$                       058LA003
31 80109077 GRZELAK PATRICK W ETUX 3455 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61253 1,523.50$                -$                        1,523.50$                       071BH010
31 80111600 GUAGENTI DENISE 1160 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 61263 602.78$                   -$                        602.78$                          038HB021
31 80117320 GUAGLIARDO MARK FRANCES ETUX 6425 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61264 1,703.81$                -$                        1,703.81$                       059PG006
31 80075017 GUARASCIO ANGELO ETUX 8737 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61268 278.51$                   -$                        278.51$                          0370003711
31 80048168 GUARINO CARMINE JOSEPH AND 2618 SNOWBELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 61274 805.09$                   -$                        805.09$                          038IF022    
31 80098496 GUCCIARDO LOIS 9453 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 61291 919.35$                   -$                        919.35$                          047DA096
31 80096996 GUEISS AARON ET 7821 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61304 831.06$                   -$                        831.06$                          057AC052
31 80117116 GUEISS BRANDON AND 5005 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61305 741.34$                   -$                        741.34$                          046PA023
31 80062468 GUEISS DUSTIN R ETUX 8645 SOFTWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61306 818.67$                   -$                        818.67$                          036MA001
31 80123972 GUENTHER CHARLES ET 7598 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61311 868.05$                   -$                        868.05$                          046MD050
31 21736260 GUENTHER CLINTON J ETUX 2143 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61312 1,587.65$                -$                        1,587.65$                       058KA067
31 80101504 GUGLIELMO DONNA L 1005 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 61348 508.79$                   -$                        508.79$                          028CA010
28 80127137 GUILES ANDREW WILLIAM 3927 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61367 816.80$                   -$                        816.80$                          015IC002
31 80120201 GUINAN CHERYL A ETALS 7336 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61389 1,058.86$                -$                        1,058.86$                       048HB075
31 80098938 GUITON GREGORY THOMAS ET 5845 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61409 1,279.99$                -$                        1,279.99$                       071BA021
25 80053787 GUNN JEREMY E ETUX 648 PINE BRANCHES CIR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61525 358.49$                   -$                        358.49$                          048BD010
31 80086825 GURGANIOUS CARRMEN REBECCA 1032 BUSHEL TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 61581 722.68$                   -$                        722.68$                          057BA001
25 21737500 GURGANIOUS DENNIS D 633 WINDSOR DRIVE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61582 277.49$                   -$                        277.49$                          048BB015
31 11142060 GURGANIOUS RADFORD S 9535 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61588 4.91$                        -$                        4.91$                               
31 11142060 GURGANIOUS RADFORD S 9535 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61587 233.16$                   -$                        233.16$                          029GD005
24 11142085 GURGANIOUS RADFORD S JR ET 2328 MOUNT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61589 292.63$                   -$                        292.63$                          0230000901
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61612 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             0202A024
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61611 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             0202A023
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61615 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             0202A057
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61624 81.75$                      -$                        81.75$                             0202A025
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61619 81.75$                      -$                        81.75$                             0202A022
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61618 81.75$                      -$                        81.75$                             0202A019
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61621 81.75$                      -$                        81.75$                             0202A030
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61614 82.18$                      -$                        82.18$                             0202A051
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61622 82.45$                      -$                        82.45$                             0202A083
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61613 99.50$                      -$                        99.50$                             0202A026
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61620 263.85$                   -$                        263.85$                          0202A027
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61616 317.05$                   -$                        317.05$                          0202A040
26 80090229 GURKIN DIXIE S 109 ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61623 396.03$                   -$                        396.03$                          0140000402
31 80144102 GURKIN OTIS CECIL III ETUX 1363 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 61627 1,316.55$                -$                        1,316.55$                       058LB016    
31 80121913 GUSE THOMAS WILLIAM ET 4042 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 61646 1,776.17$                -$                        1,776.17$                       058NH012
31 80117777 GUSKE FRANK ETUX 4318 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61660 1,754.30$                -$                        1,754.30$                       071DK024
31 80111584 GUSTAFSON DAVID R ETUX 4041 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61668 1,213.02$                -$                        1,213.02$                       059PB056
31 80120259 GUSTAVE G JR & S F LACROIX REV LIV 6816 COQUILL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 61673 2,045.09$                -$                        2,045.09$                       071FF016
31 80082982 GUSTIN MICHAEL ETUX 3547 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 61675 1,280.18$                -$                        1,280.18$                       071DI011
31 80125052 GUTERL WILLIAM HENRY III ET 2842 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61678 996.76$                   -$                        996.76$                          057AD057
31 80128044 GUTHRIE GARY C ETUX 1225 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 61686 1,191.38$                -$                        1,191.38$                       037MC021
24 80087621 GUTIERREZ MARIA A AND 820 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61702 740.53$                   -$                        740.53$                          0230005401
31 80069701 GUY & MARILYNN FIOCCO 1999 REVOCABLE TRUST 1172 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61719 2,119.64$                -$                        2,119.64$                       058NB001
31 80129932 GUY LAUREN C ETVIR 807 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61734 813.48$                   -$                        813.48$                          046FA044
31 80074356 GUYER HEIDI ETALS 10265 CROFT POINT LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 61744 583.01$                   -$                        583.01$                          029GC009
31 11142170 GUYER PHIL ETUX 10265 CROFT POINT LANE LELAND NC 24851 2024 61748 86.45$                      -$                        86.45$                             038AD00104
31 11142170 GUYER PHIL ETUX 10265 CROFT POINT LANE LELAND NC 24851 2024 61747 117.96$                   -$                        117.96$                          038AD00102
31 11142170 GUYER PHIL ETUX 10265 CROFT POINT LANE LELAND NC 24851 2024 61746 449.15$                   -$                        449.15$                          038AD001
31 80033546 GUYNES NOVA SHANDS JR ETUX 970 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 61752 1,739.26$                -$                        1,739.26$                       037LD014
31 21741390 GUYTON KEVIN L ETUX 848 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 61764 426.82$                   -$                        426.82$                          037CE011
31 80125527 H DOUGLAS & JANE HARPER REV TRUST 1717 S STILLWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62071 1,777.98$                -$                        1,777.98$                       058LA035
31 21742681 HAAS RICHARD ET 1006 TIMBERGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 62241 1,181.01$                -$                        1,181.01$                       037NG014
31 80073422 HAAS STANLEY CRAIG ETUX 1334 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 62243 1,199.69$                -$                        1,199.69$                       058LB002    
31 80133485 HACKETT TERRY L ETUX 1380 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 62284 1,248.51$                -$                        1,248.51$                       058LB027    
31 80103528 HADJIYANE DEAN ETUX 5181 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62344 1,727.68$                -$                        1,727.68$                       072AF014
28 80120666 HADLEY JAHLEESE N 3928 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 62350 742.58$                   -$                        742.58$                          015IB021
31 80119771 HADLEY STEVEN J ET 4030 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62360 1,259.06$                -$                        1,259.06$                       059PB008
31 80023044 HAFER MARK D ETUX 2320 VILLAGER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 62369 1,661.90$                -$                        1,661.90$                       058KA060
31 21742850 HAGAN JOSEPH J JR ETUX 2024 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 62380 1,366.36$                -$                        1,366.36$                       037KD003
31 21742900 HAGEL WILLIAM A & CYNTHIA J NAVARRE 3048 ANNSDALE DRIVE SOUTH LELAND NC 28451 2024 62390 1,119.45$                -$                        1,119.45$                       058NA071
31 80123413 HAGGERTY RICHARD J ETUX 3045 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 62446 1,065.80$                -$                        1,065.80$                       037MG035
31 80093474 HAGNER RONALD J ETUX 1007 DOWLING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 62459 1,828.93$                -$                        1,828.93$                       047PD012
31 80100653 HAGWOOD PAMELA 1269 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62477 1,708.99$                -$                        1,708.99$                       071DE013
31 80121687 HAICK RYAN ETUX 5720 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 62508 1,091.18$                -$                        1,091.18$                       057AD036
31 80040014 HALE CHARLES B ETUX 6082 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62639 1,904.82$                -$                        1,904.82$                       058MK011    
25 21748360 HALE CHRISTIE LYNN 329 EASTWOOD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 62640 169.63$                   -$                        169.63$                          048BC059
31 80030984 HALES LINDA A 1158 SHELLBANK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 62678 847.31$                   -$                        847.31$                          047LA021
31 80105868 HALEY DAVID P ETUX 3146 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 62690 819.61$                   -$                        819.61$                          029MB012
31 80144316 HALEY PAMELA ANN 2179 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62699 1,396.25$                -$                        1,396.25$                       046EE004
31 80141457 HALL CALEB AARON AND 2529 CENTERWAY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 62747 1,064.91$                -$                        1,064.91$                       071BK177
31 80083665 HALL CAROL 5516 MT PLEASANT CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62749 1,161.62$                -$                        1,161.62$                       071CE012
31 21759450 HALL DONALD C 9161 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 62799 106.43$                   -$                        106.43$                          037BH030
31 80047715 HALL FAMILY LIVING TRUST THE 2020 WILLOWHAVEN LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 62827 1,299.62$                -$                        1,299.62$                       058CA007    
31 11150530 HALL HAROLD H JR 126 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62841 638.25$                   -$                        638.25$                          038BC006
31 90031993 HALL HAROLD HENRY JR 126 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 60965 5.84$                        0.55$                      6.39$                               
31 90031993 HALL HAROLD HENRY JR 126 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2022 59929 6.69$                        1.24$                      7.93$                               
31 80070986 HALL JENNIFER C 997 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62872 637.97$                   -$                        637.97$                          058CC018    
31 80010462 HALL KEVIN DALE 9246 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 62915 6.48$                        -$                        6.48$                               
14 80150102 HALL KEVIN DALE PO BOX 157 LELAND NC 28451 2024 62916 11.07$                      -$                        11.07$                             
31 21766530 HALL KRAIG V ETUX 1120 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 62920 1,531.39$                -$                        1,531.39$                       037KG040
31 80045078 HALL MARION JOSEPH 3053 YORKSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 62940 769.55$                   -$                        769.55$                          022NL020    
31 21766860 HALL MATTHEW S 1109 SPRINGFIELD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 62955 1,032.21$                -$                        1,032.21$                       058FA105
31 80101840 HALL MIKHAIL D ET 2597 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 62969 976.16$                   -$                        976.16$                          057AD021
31 80110475 HALL MILES B ETUX 1102 STANFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 62970 1,774.85$                -$                        1,774.85$                       037OC006
31 80127843 HALL RICHARD THOMAS 963 POE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63004 107.94$                   -$                        107.94$                          029KC02104
31 80145917 HALL SCOTT ANDERSON 1012 RINGLET CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63026 1,066.31$                -$                        1,066.31$                       059BH012
31 80076340 HALL THOMAS G ETUX 1323 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63041 1,288.98$                -$                        1,288.98$                       059PA012
31 80002676 HALL WILLIAM E ETUX 1103 MAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63066 1,529.50$                -$                        1,529.50$                       037NM005
31 80135152 HALL WILLIAM F AND 9714 WAYNE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 63067 825.82$                   -$                        825.82$                          029KC02234
24 11157250 HALL WILLIE J JR ET 328-B MAIN STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 63072 168.10$                   -$                        168.10$                          030HC02603
24 80079138 HALL WILLIE JR ETALS PO BOX 1394 LELAND NC 28451 2024 63074 191.85$                   -$                        191.85$                          02300083
31 80060914 HALLE WAYNE E ETUX 3104 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63086 1,267.41$                -$                        1,267.41$                       037FA011
31 80048512 HALLEEN DOUGLAS ETUX 2132 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63087 1,288.63$                -$                        1,288.63$                       046EC008    
31 80090364 HALLENBECK FRANK F ETUX 4370 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63088 2,021.79$                -$                        2,021.79$                       071FF021
31 80002498 HALLER LEO J ETUX 1209 SPRINGVALE TERRACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63098 1,186.35$                -$                        1,186.35$                       047IA065
31 80006566 HALLER WILLIAM S ETUX 4019 ALASTAIRE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 63100 1,182.57$                -$                        1,182.57$                       058NG004
31 80123812 HALLIDAY CLAIRE REGINA 7614 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63102 847.34$                   -$                        847.34$                          046MD046
31 21772140 HALLIDAY ELIZABETH A 1104 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63103 1,033.56$                -$                        1,033.56$                       037ME012
31 80090741 HALLOW ANNA L ETVIR 9072 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63138 1,017.31$                -$                        1,017.31$                       022KM004    
31 80144668 HALPERN JACK LOUIS 3654 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63147 833.09$                   -$                        833.09$                          046ME018
31 21773760 HALSO KAREN B 1127 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63156 690.01$                   -$                        690.01$                          037PE079
31 80001405 HALSTEAD SHANE M ETUX 1033 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63160 687.20$                   -$                        687.20$                          022NB013
31 80037494 HAM DANIEL C ETUX 2020 WELCOME CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63174 605.12$                   -$                        605.12$                          029NE011
31 80145155 HAMBY ALEXANDER B AND 5724 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 63196 1,058.81$                -$                        1,058.81$                       057AD037
31 11157290 HAMBY HAROLD D ETUX 9638 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63205 419.82$                   -$                        419.82$                          029FA004
31 80142369 HAMID BELAL 1004 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63225 1,860.00$                -$                        1,860.00$                       037LC002
31 80114990 HAMID NASHAT ABDEL AND 1005 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63226 1,474.20$                -$                        1,474.20$                       047PD080
31 80063253 HAMILTON OSCAR WILLIS ETUX 1002 LAYNE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63282 1,766.12$                -$                        1,766.12$                       037LE006
31 80116989 HAMILTON PATRICK R AND 2086 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 63285 740.45$                   -$                        740.45$                          038IB046
31 80112349 HAMILTON RODERICK D ETUX 1031 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63298 1,627.94$                -$                        1,627.94$                       037LC016
31 80136029 HAMILTON SARAH E ETVIR 1771 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63301 959.90$                   -$                        959.90$                          046LD017
28 11157650 HAMILTON WILBUR E SG 4717 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 60376 334.31$                   61.85$                    396.16$                          00900095
28 11157650 HAMILTON WILBUR E SG 4717 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63318 674.76$                   -$                        674.76$                          00900095
28 11157650 HAMILTON WILBUR E SG 4717 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 61423 674.76$                   64.10$                    738.86$                          00900095
31 80053865 HAMM VIRGINIA M 9552 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 61447 280.11$                   26.61$                    306.72$                          029GD020
31 80053865 HAMM VIRGINIA M 9552 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63344 333.99$                   -$                        333.99$                          029GD020
31 80021512 HAMME THOMAS JASON ETUX 204 GARDENVIEW CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63349 740.45$                   -$                        740.45$                          029MA00502
31 80063757 HAMMER JAMES MARK ETUX 3269 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63352 1,132.87$                -$                        1,132.87$                       058NA036
31 80135304 HAMMERLUND LISABETH ANN AND 1739 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63357 1,036.13$                -$                        1,036.13$                       046LD009
31 80060735 HAMMOND BALLARD G ETUX 1613 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63427 688.66$                   -$                        688.66$                          022KH004
31 80046330 HAMMOND DANIEL C 1016 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63429 1,034.69$                -$                        1,034.69$                       037MA009
31 80111739 HAMMOND HARVEY LEON JR ETUX 3423 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63436 1,485.86$                -$                        1,485.86$                       071BH002
31 80120762 HAMMOND JAMES DALTON TOLER 1135 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63437 724.11$                   -$                        724.11$                          037PE076
31 21780000 HAMMOND KELLY LYNN 246 BUFF COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63440 338.50$                   -$                        338.50$                          047DA033
31 21780110 HAMMOND PHYLLIS E 1018 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63456 490.14$                   -$                        490.14$                          037MA010
31 21781930 HAMPTON JASON CHADWICK ET 8597 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 63516 741.42$                   -$                        741.42$                          037PC028
31 80028274 HAMRIC ANTHONY V 9542 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63522 403.49$                   -$                        403.49$                          029GD021
31 80096620 HAN MINA 3043 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63541 895.78$                   -$                        895.78$                          037MG036
31 11161770 HANCOCK ASHLEY 7399 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63556 923.70$                   -$                        923.70$                          057NA013
31 21782510 HANCOCK THOMAS ET 614 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63571 759.08$                   -$                        759.08$                          037PC015
31 21782530 HAND SAMUEL J ETUX 2033 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63578 1,287.55$                -$                        1,287.55$                       037KD017
31 80063336 HANFORD GREGORY L ETUX 9519 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63610 690.82$                   -$                        690.82$                          048HA132
31 80080322 HANKINS LAMONT ETUX 124 MURRILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 63697 1,080.22$                -$                        1,080.22$                       037DB00304
31 21793630 HANKINS ROBERT E 216 SAND PEBBLE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63728 775.74$                   -$                        775.74$                          048HA007
31 80099598 HANNA MICHAEL PATRICK 1016 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63791 736.21$                   -$                        736.21$                          022ND023
31 80038274 HANNA NANCY A 87 STONEY CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63792 291.21$                   -$                        291.21$                          057KA056
31 80106319 HANNAH NEIKO DEWAYNE ETUX 3155 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 63801 929.02$                   -$                        929.02$                          029MB021
28 80049648 HANNAH SHAUNETTA HILL ETVIR 4962 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63806 15.34$                      -$                        15.34$                             0080005607  
31 80046943 HANS BRIAN R ETUX 4028 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63836 696.60$                   -$                        696.60$                          046PC002    
28 80105964 HANSEN BRIANNA LORRAINE AND 4006 LITTLE DIPPER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 63841 805.38$                   -$                        805.38$                          015IA019
31 80087187 HANSEN DAVID 114 WEDGEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63843 607.82$                   -$                        607.82$                          030OC021
31 80108304 HANSLEY ISAIAH C ETUX 4302 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 63871 871.97$                   -$                        871.97$                          057AC058
31 80065185 HANSLEY WILLIE EDWARD 830 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 63876 916.89$                   -$                        916.89$                          036MK017
31 80041347 HAPEMAN BEVERLY C 1043 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 63911 408.32$                   -$                        408.32$                          028CA022
31 80060746 HARDAWAY THOMAS A ETUX 1016 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 64023 1,493.34$                -$                        1,493.34$                       037MB007
31 21800200 HARDEE DAVID PO BOX 1142 LELAND NC 28451 2024 64048 88.86$                      -$                        88.86$                             037DC012
31 21800170 HARDEE DAVID W PO BOX 1142 LELAND NC 28451 2024 64050 87.51$                      -$                        87.51$                             037DC011
31 21800170 HARDEE DAVID W PO BOX 1142 LELAND NC 28451 2024 64049 707.02$                   -$                        707.02$                          037DC010
31 80031029 HARDEE DAVID W ETUX PO BOX 1142 LELAND NC 28451 2024 64051 120.47$                   -$                        120.47$                          037DC004
31 21800340 HARDEE ROBIN 635 SERENE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 64099 617.71$                   -$                        617.71$                          037PE062
31 21800280 HARDEE TAMMY L PO BOX 1142 LELAND NC 28451 2024 64110 28.68$                      -$                        28.68$                             
31 80123409 HARDEMAN BARBARA ANN 8633 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64125 821.77$                   -$                        821.77$                          047AA037
31 80062848 HARDEMAN CHRISTOPHER L 4018 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64126 1,565.84$                -$                        1,565.84$                       058OB003
31 80112034 HARDER ERIC J ETUX 8542 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64139 1,123.55$                -$                        1,123.55$                       036MB017
31 80141178 HARDER PEGGY CATHERINE 3700 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 64140 922.94$                   -$                        922.94$                          046EM024
31 80130674 HARDIN BRAXTON S ETUX 2097 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64156 1,276.67$                -$                        1,276.67$                       046EL009
31 80136780 HARDING JAMES IV AND 2105 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64182 729.57$                   -$                        729.57$                          029KI025
31 80116492 HARDING KIMBERLY MICHELLE 7698 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64187 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD017
31 11175570 HARDISON ELWOOD ETUX 9599 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64222 431.24$                   -$                        431.24$                          029KD011
31 80147940 HARDISON ZACHARY BURL AND 690 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 64234 671.19$                   -$                        671.19$                          037PB004
31 11175740 HARDY DWANE L 2055 SOUTHERN PINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64283 692.58$                   -$                        692.58$                          022KI010
31 80080077 HARDY SIMONE 112 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64320 631.07$                   -$                        631.07$                          030PA00612
31 21804480 HARKNESS KENNETH AND 1016 LITTLE EGRET RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 64407 1,003.70$                -$                        1,003.70$                       037LA034
31 80147180 HARLAND LYNN K 7931 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64414 1,195.64$                -$                        1,195.64$                       071BK064
31 80146902 HARLEY KRISTY H 588 HOMEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 64422 771.36$                   -$                        771.36$                          047AA015
25 80050776 HARMAN HEATHER E 359 EASTWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64436 231.08$                   -$                        231.08$                          048BC024
31 80101028 HARMATI LOUIS DAVID 5036 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64440 841.89$                   -$                        841.89$                          046PD007
31 80100924 HARMATI TONYA 7068 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 64442 1,037.77$                -$                        1,037.77$                       057AA017
31 80069066 HARMON BAILEY HAYES ET 1660 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64450 901.04$                   -$                        901.04$                          022KN008
31 80127993 HARMON JASON ANDREW AND 707 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64454 898.61$                   -$                        898.61$                          046FA060
31 80031461 HARMS KEITH A ETUX 1120 MAPLECHASE DRIVE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64472 1,726.41$                -$                        1,726.41$                       047CF013
31 80000623 HARPER JOHN R JR AND 1101 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64572 1,804.09$                -$                        1,804.09$                       058NC034
31 80143525 HARPER RANDOLPH PRICE 2697 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64580 832.17$                   -$                        832.17$                          057BC003
31 80119040 HARPER SHAWN L ETUX 1036 CARBERRY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 64589 2,533.28$                -$                        2,533.28$                       071CA003
31 11177175 HARPER TRAVIS W 1010 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 64595 616.46$                   -$                        616.46$                          022NA009
31 11177185 HARRELL CRYSTAL D 9591 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64623 458.14$                   -$                        458.14$                          029KD010
31 11179686 HARRELL MICHELLE RENEE 9545 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 62730 260.25$                   24.72$                    284.97$                          029KD041
31 11179686 HARRELL MICHELLE RENEE 9545 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64643 305.51$                   -$                        305.51$                          029KD041
31 80123056 HARRELL SAMUEL 9545 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64650 350.46$                   -$                        350.46$                          030OA009
31 80109602 HARRELSON DEJARLD FAMILY TRUST THE 5022 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 64666 1,219.59$                -$                        1,219.59$                       058JF024



31 80129011 HARRELSON SHAMEKA ETVIR 1026 DAYBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 64693 2,005.59$                -$                        2,005.59$                       037LE025
31 80072312 HARRIS ALBERT P ETUX 3569 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64751 1,065.99$                -$                        1,065.99$                       058ND009
31 11184301 HARRIS ANGELA M AND 2047 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64755 665.52$                   -$                        665.52$                          022KI012
31 80130175 HARRIS DANIEL 2945 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 64797 1,016.74$                -$                        1,016.74$                       071BJ080
31 80091562 HARRIS DOUGLAS BRIAN ET 4046 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64821 1,324.54$                -$                        1,324.54$                       059PB059
31 80097779 HARRIS JACOB ALLEN 2035 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64853 584.93$                   -$                        584.93$                          022KI015
31 80103401 HARRIS JAMES ISAAC JR ETUX 1102 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 64855 1,297.08$                -$                        1,297.08$                       047PB001
31 80020387 HARRIS JOHN L ETUX 9645 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64864 528.71$                   -$                        528.71$                          029FA035
31 80140320 HARRIS MONESHA ANN 1575 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64900 733.81$                   -$                        733.81$                          029KI045
31 21817990 HARRIS ROBERT JE T LORI 1107 BROOK CROSSING LELAND NC 28451 2024 64922 1,163.75$                -$                        1,163.75$                       037FC024
31 80107870 HARRIS ROGER FRANCIS 112 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64928 617.36$                   -$                        617.36$                          038BB009
31 80053644 HARRIS SUSAN G 6017 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 64950 1,778.27$                -$                        1,778.27$                       058MJ002    
31 80127534 HARRIS WILLIAM J ETUX 9664 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 64969 656.51$                   -$                        656.51$                          029KB043
31 11189720 HARRIS WILLIAM JACKSON II ET 120 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 64972 121.72$                   -$                        121.72$                          037CB016
31 11189720 HARRIS WILLIAM JACKSON II ET 120 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 64971 146.48$                   -$                        146.48$                          037CB018
31 11189720 HARRIS WILLIAM JACKSON II ET 120 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 64970 283.88$                   -$                        283.88$                          037CB017
31 80147281 HARRISON JOE P ETUX 5087 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65031 2,308.18$                -$                        2,308.18$                       071FE010
31 80056668 HARRISON ROBERT L ETUX 1022 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65095 1,052.00$                -$                        1,052.00$                       037MA012
31 80061983 HARRISON STEVEN G ETUX 6422 DELVIN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65105 1,617.33$                -$                        1,617.33$                       058OG007
31 80127659 HARROLD JONATHAN C ETUX 4937 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65129 1,081.89$                -$                        1,081.89$                       071BE008
31 80140534 HART MICHAEL D AND 1341 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65198 1,193.70$                -$                        1,193.70$                       071BK137
31 80122032 HART TONI F 7814 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65214 1,053.16$                -$                        1,053.16$                       057AC038
31 80104031 HARTHUN JON D ET 6172 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65232 1,504.95$                -$                        1,504.95$                       071BH029
31 80042386 HARTLEY JOHN A  ETUX 2108 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65252 1,217.75$                -$                        1,217.75$                       037FG033
31 80138382 HARTLING JORDAN L ETVIR 311 ST KITTS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65263 954.34$                   -$                        954.34$                          059JF036
31 80087739 HARTMAN DEBORAH DAVENPORT ETVIR 223 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65274 866.08$                   -$                        866.08$                          037GI022
31 80062215 HARTMAN JESSE 1743 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65282 749.12$                   -$                        749.12$                          022NH017
31 80099285 HARTMAN RICHARD S JR ETUX 2626 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65298 1,574.10$                -$                        1,574.10$                       058JB015    
31 21843730 HARTMAN VICKIE 8779 BODY SHOP DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 65309 357.21$                   -$                        357.21$                          037IA02801
31 21843870 HARTNETT WILLIAM F ET 2123 HEATHWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65324 774.47$                   -$                        774.47$                          037PD029
31 80071854 HARTSFIELD JACOB A ETUX 6321 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65353 1,708.86$                -$                        1,708.86$                       059PE006
31 80136963 HARTY ELISA K 2029 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65382 1,438.80$                -$                        1,438.80$                       058MA054
31 80118977 HARVELL DEXTER LEE AND 7674 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65404 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD022
31 80052580 HARVELL SHARON 1134 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 65419 812.59$                   -$                        812.59$                          047LA015
31 11195490 HARVEY SHEILA W 108 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65457 459.41$                   -$                        459.41$                          030PA00701
31 80054379 HARWELL WILLIAM H ETUX 1018 SWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65483 1,464.83$                -$                        1,464.83$                       037MH013
25 80068499 HARWELL WILLIAM HENRY 1018 SWELL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65484 7.22$                        -$                        7.22$                               
31 80100428 HASBERRY ENOCH III ETUX 1216 SPRINGVALE TERRACE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65493 1,223.13$                -$                        1,223.13$                       047IA054
31 80130801 HASCH LYDIA A AND 134 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65494 576.32$                   -$                        576.32$                          029GF001
31 21851840 HASELDEN CRYSTAL 8656 NE ORCHARD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 65499 766.45$                   -$                        766.45$                          047AC009
31 80101644 HASH BRITTANY 3308 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65506 668.49$                   -$                        668.49$                          022KH028
31 80107923 HASLEBACHER JANET L 1305 WINGFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65528 1,711.72$                -$                        1,711.72$                       037NM018
31 80057468 HASTINGS BRIANNE HOLDEN ETVIR 7045 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 65548 875.29$                   -$                        875.29$                          057AA009
31 80111288 HATCHER TIA JUDITH 3212 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65619 795.07$                   -$                        795.07$                          022KR008
31 80038544 HATFIELD JACK L ETUX 6078 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65633 1,581.31$                -$                        1,581.31$                       058MK012    
31 80096458 HATHCOCK JENNA B 1038 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65645 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CC012
31 80104106 HATLESTAD MARY LEESA 160 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 65647 733.73$                   -$                        733.73$                          047HB010
31 80040192 HATLEY MATTHEW FRANKLIN ETUX 5001 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65661 2,187.43$                -$                        2,187.43$                       071EG007    
24 11202040 HATTEN MARCELL E JR ETALS 122 NORTH NAVASSA ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 65668 229.45$                   -$                        229.45$                          030GB004
31 80121491 HAUBENSTEIN AMELIA 256 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65674 780.00$                   -$                        780.00$                          037GI071
31 80123259 HAUFFEN DIANE 2013 WELCOME CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65680 682.40$                   -$                        682.40$                          029NE005
31 21854725 HAUPTMANN W NEIL ETUX 1159 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65701 1,037.64$                -$                        1,037.64$                       058FA028
31 80099364 HAUSER BLAIR 258 BUFF CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65712 649.00$                   -$                        649.00$                          047DA036
31 80147822 HAUSMAN WILCOX JENNIFER ETVIR 1334 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65734 1,076.47$                -$                        1,076.47$                       037FE013
31 80080883 HAVILAND KELLY L 1250 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65757 651.86$                   -$                        651.86$                          048KD013
31 80120174 HAWARNY JAMES RAYMOND JR ETUX 1684 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 65764 1,061.48$                -$                        1,061.48$                       022KN013
31 80138060 HAWKINS DARRYL FLETCHER AND 8339 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 65866 778.98$                   -$                        778.98$                          046EM055
31 80055160 HAWKINS DIONYA 1015 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 65867 733.08$                   -$                        733.08$                          028DA031
31 80097021 HAWKINS ERIN 3056 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65870 765.67$                   -$                        765.67$                          022NL013    
31 80095278 HAWKINS JACOB L AND 1742 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65875 749.12$                   -$                        749.12$                          022NH029
31 80120327 HAWORTH KRISTEN 1033 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 65959 822.04$                   -$                        822.04$                          029KF007
31 80110217 HAWTHORNE LISALISA 1708 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 65976 687.66$                   -$                        687.66$                          022NH041
31 80088818 HAYDEN STEPHEN ROBERT ETUX 1621 FELDSPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65997 1,213.49$                -$                        1,213.49$                       047IA069
31 80070907 HAYDEN THOMAS 113 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 65998 577.85$                   -$                        577.85$                          038BD054
31 80099288 HAYDEN VICTOR AND 1012 WELLSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 65999 1,179.09$                -$                        1,179.09$                       037NI028
31 22113841 HAYDEN WAYNE R ET 231 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 66003 882.93$                   -$                        882.93$                          037GI034
31 22113871 HAYDU WILLIAM J JR ETUX 1005 CUMBERTREE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 66006 1,457.95$                -$                        1,457.95$                       047FB003
25 21862010 HAYES ARTHUR SAMUEL 291 EASTWOOD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66014 241.96$                   -$                        241.96$                          048BC054
31 80047529 HAYES ASHLEY 1011 LAKE NORMAN LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66015 699.08$                   -$                        699.08$                          029AC022
31 11206250 HAYES DAVID STEWART JR 9675 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 64130 401.95$                   38.19$                    440.14$                          029KB028
31 11206250 HAYES DAVID STEWART JR 9675 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66049 471.85$                   -$                        471.85$                          029KB028
31 80143711 HAYES JAMES AND 3582 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66076 743.90$                   -$                        743.90$                          046ME031
31 80143712 HAYES JAMES AND 3618 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66077 731.67$                   -$                        731.67$                          046ME025
31 80055664 HAYES PHILIP J ETUX 3002 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 66138 1,578.04$                -$                        1,578.04$                       058JG077
31 80075832 HAYNES JASON S ETUX 5406 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 66191 627.86$                   -$                        627.86$                          029NF015
31 80102295 HAYNES JUSTIN ETUX 219 GARDENVIEW CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66192 699.33$                   -$                        699.33$                          029MA00511
31 80037970 HAZEL JAMES R ETUX 1147 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 66251 1,416.72$                -$                        1,416.72$                       037IB008
31 80037302 HAZLETT JEREMY ETUX 8036 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 66272 871.45$                   -$                        871.45$                          057AA041
31 80050809 HEAD DAVID T SR ETUX 2925 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66314 1,447.79$                -$                        1,447.79$                       058JE009    
31 21866030 HEARNE GLENNA 1010 MACKLIN STREET UT #4 LELAND NC 28451 2024 66397 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038IA004
31 80040509 HEATH ALAN F  AND 1020 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 66431 1,034.91$                -$                        1,034.91$                       037MA011
31 80146494 HEATH MAY ETVIR 1520 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66451 1,496.34$                -$                        1,496.34$                       037GC014
25 21866200 HEATH THERESA C ETVIR 710 BRUNSWICK PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66459 244.88$                   -$                        244.88$                          048FA026
31 80047152 HEBERT JEFFREY D 2606 S SNOWBELL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 66487 424.43$                   -$                        424.43$                          038IF025    
31 80094280 HEBERT STEVEN ARMAND AND 1023 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 66490 529.36$                   -$                        529.36$                          028CA001
28 80119259 HECK WENDY 3774 JUDY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66505 435.97$                   -$                        435.97$                          0154A013
31 21867610 HEDRICK ROBERT B 9494 NIGHT HARBOR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66578 785.08$                   -$                        785.08$                          048HA061
31 80136401 HEER BRIAN 3000 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66594 683.96$                   -$                        683.96$                          046PA001
31 80107774 HEFFNER NAKIA ETUX 2522 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66610 990.95$                   -$                        990.95$                          057AC009
31 80089277 HEGE LYNN DAILEY 1147 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 66627 833.90$                   -$                        833.90$                          047LA026
25 21868795 HEGE ROBERT B III ET 311 KINGSWORTH LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66628 276.51$                   -$                        276.51$                          048BC105
31 80087507 HEIM JESSE ETUX 5092 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66669 994.57$                   -$                        994.57$                          046PD021
31 80120993 HEIM JESSE LEON 5092 W. CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66670 21.99$                      -$                        21.99$                             
31 80145207 HEINRICH CAROL ANNE AND 7892 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66691 1,253.45$                -$                        1,253.45$                       071BK051
31 80115196 HEINRICH JOSEPH PAUL ETUX 3917 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 66692 1,091.75$                -$                        1,091.75$                       022KP005
31 80081500 HEINZE PAUL AND 1200 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66709 1,331.69$                -$                        1,331.69$                       058FA065
31 80103780 HEISER CRAIG R 163 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66713 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029GF027
31 80047782 HEISER JONATHAN M 1612 ROYAL PINE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 66715 665.17$                   -$                        665.17$                          022KH023
31 80076544 HELBLING THERESA L 1019 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 66726 1,698.22$                -$                        1,698.22$                       037OD008
31 80085518 HELLER JOHN ETUX 5833 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66762 1,291.09$                -$                        1,291.09$                       071BA024
31 21869250 HELLMANN JOSEPH V ETUX 8543 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66774 953.21$                   -$                        953.21$                          037PH034
31 80139697 HELLQUIST BENJAMIN ETUX 110 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66778 559.90$                   -$                        559.90$                          030PB002
31 80054422 HELLWIG COLLEEN 1178 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 66779 857.79$                   -$                        857.79$                          047LA042    
31 21869061 HELMS DARRELL WAYNE ET 2116 HEATHWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66816 784.19$                   -$                        784.19$                          037PD022
31 80062308 HELMS JASON 1016 LAKE GASTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 66839 804.14$                   -$                        804.14$                          028DA019
31 80060012 HELTON MICHAEL LEE ETUX 1229 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 66972 1,140.89$                -$                        1,140.89$                       058MA086
31 80103101 HELTON TRAE 8589 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 66988 720.63$                   -$                        720.63$                          037PC010
31 80105397 HEMA & PAULA DESILVA LIVING TRUST 2857 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 66993 1,746.58$                -$                        1,746.58$                       058JG091
31 21869560 HEMEON HOWARD J III  ETUX 2041 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 66996 2,022.17$                -$                        2,022.17$                       071EA017
31 80132765 HEMPSON MATTHEW D 3092 WOODBEND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67022 1,414.85$                -$                        1,414.85$                       037CH008
31 21872130 HEMPSON ROBERT J ETUX 3108 WOODBEND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67023 1,443.66$                -$                        1,443.66$                       037CH001
31 80117990 HENAGHAN MATTHEW D ETUX 2114 HEATHWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67030 739.69$                   -$                        739.69$                          037PD023
31 80040068 HENDERSON ADAM  ETUX 1188 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67038 729.30$                   -$                        729.30$                          022NF005
31 21870150 HENDERSON DARRELL J ETUX 6032 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67047 761.78$                   -$                        761.78$                          057BB032
31 11224600 HENDERSON JAMES EARL ETUX 122 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 67068 693.44$                   -$                        693.44$                          038BD038
31 21871730 HENDERSON RONALD H JR ETUX 1129 CRAIGHALL LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67094 2,047.90$                -$                        2,047.90$                       071DB003
31 80106826 HENDERSON SCOTT JONATHAN 7381 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67097 944.78$                   -$                        944.78$                          057NA019
31 80146580 HENDRICKS ALLISON ETALS 7448 ANVIL CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67122 904.61$                   -$                        904.61$                          057FA019
31 80140611 HENDRICKSON ANNA PAT RICE AND 157 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67143 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029GF024
31 80096910 HENDRIX TYLER SCOTT 2010 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67172 740.48$                   -$                        740.48$                          022KB013
31 21871990 HENKE DAVID ETUX 3103 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67181 1,367.25$                -$                        1,367.25$                       037FA002
31 80097118 HENLINE GARY K ETUX 1149 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67191 808.25$                   -$                        808.25$                          037ID087
31 21872080 HENNESSEY ROBERT ETUX 9850 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67206 851.31$                   -$                        851.31$                          048GC019
31 80139761 HENNESSY JOHN JOSEPH AND 1580 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67210 740.18$                   -$                        740.18$                          029KI049
31 80117724 HENNESSY KEVIN AND 1616 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67211 607.04$                   -$                        607.04$                          022KH022
21 80153576 HENRY ANASTASIA RACHEL 1356 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67246 274.28$                   -$                        274.28$                          
31 80053190 HENRY CHARLES NICHOLAS ETUX 1128 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67266 735.83$                   -$                        735.83$                          022NG003
31 21898020 HENRY SANDA D 632 SERENE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67330 597.51$                   -$                        597.51$                          037PE047
31 80043931 HENRY VINCENT M ETUX 1016 STORM PETREL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67347 848.39$                   -$                        848.39$                          037LA051
31 80127285 HENRY WILLIAM AND 2235 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67352 1,664.77$                -$                        1,664.77$                       058KA046
31 11225220 HENRY WILLIAM ROBERT 1404 BLUFF DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67355 278.78$                   -$                        278.78$                          038BA007
31 21907980 HENSHAW ARTHUR WAYNE 811 GILES PLACE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67361 114.08$                   -$                        114.08$                          037GB011
31 21907940 HENSHAW ROBERT J ETUX 2033 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67363 1,210.33$                -$                        1,210.33$                       037MF018
31 80022631 HENSLEY KIMBERLY FAYETTE JEAN 1324 GARDEN SPRINGS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67375 1,194.99$                -$                        1,194.99$                       047IA045
31 80146714 HENSLEY SPENCER GRAY 1209 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67387 964.31$                   -$                        964.31$                          071BK145
31 80113524 HENSON DOYLE BRADLEY ETALS 7397 PADDLE CREEK PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 67394 927.59$                   -$                        927.59$                          029MB018
31 80065286 HENZE CHARLES S ETUX 7048 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 67415 1,501.11$                -$                        1,501.11$                       058OE010
31 80001021 HERD JAMES M III ETUX 8532 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67449 1,056.00$                -$                        1,056.00$                       036MI019
31 80023032 HERDT MARY LYN 1226 NIGHTINGALE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67454 1,357.48$                -$                        1,357.48$                       037MC051
31 21911800 HERDTNER SHERRON L 1276 GREENSVIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67455 927.21$                   -$                        927.21$                          037ID036
31 80005269 HERMS MARK A ETUX 9112 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67515 1,039.66$                -$                        1,039.66$                       0290009509
31 80118820 HERMS MARK ANTHONY 9112 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67516 100.09$                   -$                        100.09$                          
31 80051349 HERNANDEZ ADELA 118 RAMPART ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 67518 307.85$                   -$                        307.85$                          038BA011
31 80079554 HERNANDEZ ADULA 118 RAMPART ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 67520 816.08$                   -$                        816.08$                          029ND005
26 80043850 HERNANDEZ CARRIEANN 118 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67537 247.20$                   -$                        247.20$                          0202A028
31 80148255 HERNANDEZ CHRISTOPHER 5408 HOPEWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67541 881.63$                   -$                        881.63$                          022KS004
31 80124050 HERNANDEZ ERNESTO ETUX 1006 DAYBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67548 1,863.30$                -$                        1,863.30$                       037LE030
31 80057328 HERNANDEZ GUDER QUEZADA ETUX 6104 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67552 821.58$                   -$                        821.58$                          057BB018
31 21914970 HERNANDEZ MARIANO 8798 OLD FOREST DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67578 165.56$                   -$                        165.56$                          037IA027  B
31 80079274 HERNANDEZ MARIANO S AND 8778 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67579 443.50$                   -$                        443.50$                          037IA026
31 80066536 HERNANDEZ MARIANO SANCHEZ 8798 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67580 81.00$                      -$                        81.00$                             037IA027
31 80036727 HERNANDEZ SERGIO R ETUX 9053 HOOPER RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67590 317.98$                   -$                        317.98$                          029FC009
31 80047414 HERNANDEZ SUZANNE 3008 BERRY PATCH LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67592 702.59$                   -$                        702.59$                          057BA020
20 80142188 HERNANDEZ YOLANDA MEJIA 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67597 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142GC029
20 80142188 HERNANDEZ YOLANDA MEJIA 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67598 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142GC028
24 80130836 HERRERA DAMIAN S ETUX 4196 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67641 142.03$                   -$                        142.03$                          03000001
24 80047746 HERRERA DAMIAN SALINAS 1006 LAKESHORE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67642 239.48$                   -$                        239.48$                          029EB017
31 80058589 HERRING DAVID S ETUX 10192 FIN POINT CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67689 1,102.67$                -$                        1,102.67$                       048GD012
31 11237030 HERRING JAMES R % DONALD HERRING 3221 REBEL TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 67732 417.77$                   -$                        417.77$                          038BB022
31 80059550 HERRING JOANN W c/o JOANNE TANNER 1041 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 67734 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CA021
31 80140262 HERRING LAURA KATT AND 8357 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67741 885.55$                   -$                        885.55$                          046EM058
31 80120545 HERRMANN JAMES D ETUX 1211 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67770 1,334.64$                -$                        1,334.64$                       037MC009
31 80117640 HERRMANN JODY ETVIR 8823 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67772 1,027.81$                -$                        1,027.81$                       029IB023
31 21921060 HERRON SHIRLEY H 2236 COTTAGEFIELD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67778 907.07$                   -$                        907.07$                          038IB036
31 21920640 HERSTINE JAMES H ETUX 137 COMBINE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67794 842.78$                   -$                        842.78$                          057FA024
31 80133742 HERTENSTEIN HENRY LOUIS 2029 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67796 689.57$                   -$                        689.57$                          037NJ015
25 80030816 HERTZOG JEFFREY M ETUX 6 STONEY CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67811 294.79$                   -$                        294.79$                          057FB037
31 80102910 HERZOG FAMILY TRUST THE 1142 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 67813 1,562.06$                -$                        1,562.06$                       037IB031
31 80039306 HESS JAY E ETUX 1300 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67839 1,806.84$                -$                        1,806.84$                       071DE029
31 80122261 HESS WILLIAM J ET 1114 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 67860 1,680.13$                -$                        1,680.13$                       037OC012
31 80090085 HESTON TERRENCE M ETUX 4314 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 67919 1,984.53$                -$                        1,984.53$                       071DK025
31 80058004 HETZEL LINDA AND 3045 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 67937 1,521.88$                -$                        1,521.88$                       058JG064
31 11241220 HEWETT ALZADA GANEY MRS 9734 GRAHAM DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67982 46.14$                      -$                        46.14$                             029LA024
31 11241220 HEWETT ALZADA GANEY MRS 9734 GRAHAM DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67983 81.00$                      -$                        81.00$                             029LA023
31 11241220 HEWETT ALZADA GANEY MRS 9734 GRAHAM DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 67984 81.00$                      -$                        81.00$                             029LA02301
31 11242620 HEWETT DONALD 9567 BLAKE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68115 147.56$                   -$                        147.56$                          029FA029
31 21937250 HEWETT IRIS LEE JR 916 HEARTWOOD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 68216 803.71$                   -$                        803.71$                          036MJ001
31 21937620 HEWETT MARION S ETVIR 8759 BODY SHOP DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68393 567.59$                   -$                        567.59$                          0370003801
31 80131256 HEWETT RAHEEM ETUX 1195 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68478 756.89$                   -$                        756.89$                          029OF045
31 80037620 HEWITT MARK A 117 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68617 369.25$                   -$                        369.25$                          038AC010
31 80110120 HEWITT RUSSELL DEAN ETUX 1333 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 68630 1,450.68$                -$                        1,450.68$                       037OB002
31 80029459 HEWLETT BRENDA K 2073 LAPHAM DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68635 867.40$                   -$                        867.40$                          047AG094
31 11251500 HEYER MATTHEW J III ETUX 111 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 68645 689.63$                   -$                        689.63$                          038BD053
31 80073136 HEYN NIGEL CLIFFORD ETUX 3013 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 68649 971.49$                   -$                        971.49$                          059PB018
31 80091770 HICKEY JAMES K ETUX 4015 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 68733 782.81$                   -$                        782.81$                          022NP025
31 80112744 HICKEY SHANNON 2101 MILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 68740 959.58$                   -$                        959.58$                          022KP032
31 80048149 HICKMAN JERRY ETUX 1804 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 68795 863.46$                   -$                        863.46$                          022NK006
31 21961350 HICKMAN WILLIAM W 1121 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 68852 1,189.57$                -$                        1,189.57$                       047PC004
31 80052388 HICKS BARBARA S 9541 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68864 197.49$                   -$                        197.49$                          029KD005
31 21962480 HICKS CAROL L 2152 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 68873 1,807.95$                -$                        1,807.95$                       058KA034
31 80039271 HICKS DOUGLAS A 3019 RAMBLE DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68889 771.28$                   -$                        771.28$                          046PA007
28 11253870 HICKS EDWARD 4160 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68891 33.70$                      -$                        33.70$                             0150003301
28 11253870 HICKS EDWARD 4160 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68890 478.66$                   -$                        478.66$                          01500033
31 21964040 HICKS LARRY D ETUX 292 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68908 776.41$                   -$                        776.41$                          048HA087
31 80094636 HICKS SAMANTHA L 2094 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 68929 891.86$                   -$                        891.86$                          038IB047
31 80146296 HICKS SANDRA LOIS 3013 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 68930 1,107.00$                -$                        1,107.00$                       058JC004    
31 80141935 HICKSON LAURIE A 3658 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 68949 731.67$                   -$                        731.67$                          046ME017
31 80147952 HIERL FREDERICK AND 1417 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 68965 1,083.46$                -$                        1,083.46$                       071BK123
31 80123902 HIGDON JORDAN NICHOLAS 837 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 68971 834.76$                   -$                        834.76$                          036MA010
31 80137911 HIGGINS ANDREW ALLYN ETUX 2168 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 68982 1,316.66$                -$                        1,316.66$                       046EE021
31 80144468 HIGGINS ELISE D ETVIR 2488 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 68993 1,526.69$                -$                        1,526.69$                       058FB055
31 80006536 HIGGINS WAYNE M ETUX 3775 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69026 526.76$                   -$                        526.76$                          058MI002
31 80046332 HIGH ANDREW D ETUX 1006 LAKE JONES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69028 885.28$                   -$                        885.28$                          028DA023
31 11253950 HIGH ETTA THORPE ETVIR 1201 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69040 1,036.42$                -$                        1,036.42$                       022NJ006
24 10123000 HIGH RISE SERVICE CO INC PO BOX 400 LELAND NC 28451 2024 69057 1,869.43$                -$                        1,869.43$                       02400002
31 80052450 HIGHT VIRGINIA P 1124 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 69115 1,222.88$                -$                        1,222.88$                       037FF027
31 80126039 HILDEBRAN SHEILA K 2845 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 69148 1,077.08$                -$                        1,077.08$                       071BJ027
31 80022869 HILDERBRAND MICHAEL J ETUX 1157 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69160 824.90$                   -$                        824.90$                          058GA065
31 80131143 HILDRETH JAMES R ETUX PO BOX 878 LELAND NC 28451 2024 69168 741.20$                   -$                        741.20$                          048HC074
31 80083092 HILE DESTINEE M 2133 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 69177 735.89$                   -$                        735.89$                          038IB026
31 80030788 HILL CARLA M 120 RAMPART STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 69235 543.27$                   -$                        543.27$                          029ND004
31 21969820 HILL ERIC G ET 1319 HYDRANGEA COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 69314 1,479.74$                -$                        1,479.74$                       037FE007
31 21972280 HILL FRANCIS P ETUX 1015 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 69326 826.61$                   -$                        826.61$                          046OA014
31 80142064 HILL GARY AND 1272 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69328 1,008.34$                -$                        1,008.34$                       071BK118
28 11258230 HILL JACQUELINE BRYANT 4962 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 67399 12.09$                      1.15$                      13.24$                             0080004402
28 11258230 HILL JACQUELINE BRYANT 4962 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 69358 67.24$                      -$                        67.24$                             0080004402
31 80077230 HILL JAMES MARK ETUX 1117 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 69361 1,209.76$                -$                        1,209.76$                       037JF018
28 80126342 HILL JEREMY R 3931 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69372 740.96$                   -$                        740.96$                          015IC001
31 21975110 HILL JOHN A AND 1138 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 69380 1,418.72$                -$                        1,418.72$                       037IB033
31 80108127 HILL LATASHA 9628 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 69421 740.91$                   -$                        740.91$                          029KB019
31 80036419 HILL MABEL C 122 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 69444 493.56$                   -$                        493.56$                          038AA001
31 80032085 HILL MABLE C 122 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 69446 154.44$                   -$                        154.44$                          038AA00602
31 80032086 HILL MABLE C & TERESA HILL LONG 117 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69447 102.01$                   -$                        102.01$                          038HA01311  
31 11259610 HILL RANDY JOE 122 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 69494 113.75$                   -$                        113.75$                          029LA01803
28 80106231 HILL ROBIN FREEMAN 4161 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 69509 804.82$                   -$                        804.82$                          0150003201
28 80106231 HILL ROBIN FREEMAN 4161 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 67545 804.82$                   76.46$                    881.28$                          0150003201
31 80115599 HILLA JOHN P ETUX 5141 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 69580 1,234.12$                -$                        1,234.12$                       058OL009
25 80110107 HILLIARD MEGAN E 10105 BELVILLE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 69600 319.03$                   -$                        319.03$                          048CJ008
31 80054865 HILTON PRESTON B ETUX 6089 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69648 814.70$                   -$                        814.70$                          057BB013
31 80136943 HILTY RANDY SCOTT ETALS 1848 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69659 802.90$                   -$                        802.90$                          046LD037
31 80110868 HINCKLEY HENRY III AND 218 PLANTERS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 69680 909.77$                   -$                        909.77$                          057KB022
31 80113197 HINDT ANDREW M ETUX 1004 MEADOWSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 69694 936.47$                   -$                        936.47$                          037ID093
31 80142389 HINDT ANDREW M ETUX 1004 MEADOWSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 69695 1,196.18$                -$                        1,196.18$                       037NN019
31 21989070 HINES CHARLES R 9427 SE NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69706 689.69$                   -$                        689.69$                          048HA175
31 80101448 HINES CHARLES RONALD ETUX 9427 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 69707 153.90$                   -$                        153.90$                          030OB023
31 21988670 HINES JACK H ETUX 1011 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69714 904.85$                   -$                        904.85$                          047CC027
31 80091116 HINES JARMILLO LISA A 1094 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 69720 627.29$                   -$                        627.29$                          028CF008
31 80135264 HINES RONALD WORTH 6120 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 69732 1,586.57$                -$                        1,586.57$                       071BH043
31 80068494 HINSHAW KERRY SHORE 1012 LAKE GASTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69783 728.87$                   -$                        728.87$                          028DA017
24 11262260 HINSON CHARLES A 10299 ROYSTER RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 69800 75.05$                      -$                        75.05$                             024IA007
31 80045205 HINSON CHASON P ETUX 2265 COTTAGEFIELD LN L-65 LELAND NC 28451 2024 69801 868.62$                   -$                        868.62$                          038IF016    
28 80015094 HINSON TRACY MCDUFFIE 4532 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 69850 2.64$                        -$                        2.64$                               
31 22001890 HINSON WAYNE D JR ET 9045 HIGHLAND HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69855 415.69$                   -$                        415.69$                          037GA018
31 80144528 HINSON WILLIAM T AND 8021 WOODOATS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 69856 1,071.85$                -$                        1,071.85$                       057BC012
31 80004259 HINTON WILLIAM N ETVIR 1319 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 69865 1,562.68$                -$                        1,562.68$                       058GA068
31 80040857 HIPSHIRE ZACHARY WILLIAM TODD 1015 SHANDY COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 69883 673.97$                   -$                        673.97$                          029NE002
31 80142685 HIRST RL TRUST 9238 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69897 1,542.62$                -$                        1,542.62$                       071BJ062
31 80060533 HIRT GLENN R ETUX 2014 CORNERSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69899 1,084.64$                -$                        1,084.64$                       037NF004
31 80148311 HITCH CHRISTOPHER LEE 9733 WAYNE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 69906 649.40$                   -$                        649.40$                          029NE018
31 80074201 HITTLE LARAINE AND 115 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69925 602.94$                   -$                        602.94$                          029GE016
31 80136210 HIXENBAUGH AMANDA AND 7534 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69930 721.47$                   -$                        721.47$                          046MD069
31 80022144 HIXON STANLEY A ETUX 1276 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69933 1,771.82$                -$                        1,771.82$                       058LA044
28 80004707 HLP ENTERPRISE LLC 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 69949 138.32$                   -$                        138.32$                          0090009101
28 80004707 HLP ENTERPRISE LLC 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 67974 138.32$                   13.14$                    151.46$                          0090009101
28 80004707 HLP ENTERPRISE LLC 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 69948 153.87$                   -$                        153.87$                          0090005104
28 80004707 HLP ENTERPRISE LLC 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 69950 317.41$                   -$                        317.41$                          0090005105  
28 80004707 HLP ENTERPRISE LLC 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 67973 308.83$                   16.21$                    325.04$                          0090005105  
31 80074802 HOADLEY GARY ETUX 4190 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69958 1,421.79$                -$                        1,421.79$                       058OJ007
31 80132933 HOAGLAND DIRCK J AND 8415 WINDMILL PALM CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 69960 729.49$                   -$                        729.49$                          029KI003
31 80045199 HOBBS CHRISTINE 1010 LAKE JONES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 69976 693.93$                   -$                        693.93$                          028DA022
31 80138914 HOBBS JEANNE P 1816 CHICORY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70001 859.92$                   -$                        859.92$                          038HB056
31 80091727 HOBBS JONATHAN K ETUX 8639 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70006 1,088.37$                -$                        1,088.37$                       046DA008
31 80053130 HODGE BRYAN H ETUX 640 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 70105 692.36$                   -$                        692.36$                          037PE051
31 80141424 HODGE CHRISTIAN AND 8230 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 70109 1,018.95$                -$                        1,018.95$                       046EM029
31 80036397 HODGES DAVID RAY 1302 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 70144 969.87$                   -$                        969.87$                          037ID061
31 80061417 HODGES DENNIS F ETUX 2211 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 70147 1,262.68$                -$                        1,262.68$                       059PB014
31 80029664 HODGES WARREN A ETUX 1044 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70180 1,534.33$                -$                        1,534.33$                       047PD030
31 80078273 HODGKIN KLIF WADE ETUX 7024 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 70190 1,464.13$                -$                        1,464.13$                       058OE004
31 80070276 HODGSON LAMP FAMILY TRUST THE 6453 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70197 1,812.78$                -$                        1,812.78$                       059PE001
31 22015820 HODSON JOHN S ETUX 1020 LINDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70205 1,179.98$                -$                        1,179.98$                       037CH019
31 80022025 HOECKELE ROBERT ETUX 1107 STANFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 70212 1,339.93$                -$                        1,339.93$                       037OC026
31 80140486 HOFER JOSHUA KEVIN RAYMOND AND 2678 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70235 902.56$                   -$                        902.56$                          057BC030
31 80088753 HOFFMAN ERIC C ETUX 2114 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70262 829.14$                   -$                        829.14$                          058BB005
31 80129953 HOFFMAN GEORGE A AND 2130 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 70264 2,364.26$                -$                        2,364.26$                       071CC016    
31 80130419 HOFFMAN JAMES R AND 7586 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70269 738.40$                   -$                        738.40$                          046MD052
31 80067839 HOFFMANN STEPHEN E ETUX 1544 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70321 1,401.68$                -$                        1,401.68$                       037GD039
31 80109657 HOGAN LIVING TRUST THE 5049 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 70375 1,212.89$                -$                        1,212.89$                       058JF008
31 22011670 HOGAN RAYMOND W AND 1112 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70382 1,894.48$                -$                        1,894.48$                       058BA027
31 80132360 HOGAN RYAN ALBERT 832 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 70388 991.71$                   -$                        991.71$                          046FA039
31 80043572 HOGAN TIMOTHY B 9654 BLAKE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 70395 438.75$                   -$                        438.75$                          029FA002
31 22017270 HOGERHEIDE JOHN R AND 1012 DARLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 70411 1,878.31$                -$                        1,878.31$                       037NJ046
31 80105192 HOGG ROBERT A III 4723 MUIRFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 70414 1,164.78$                -$                        1,164.78$                       071BI011
31 80079568 HOLCOMBE ROGER L ETUX 6330 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70536 1,654.70$                -$                        1,654.70$                       059PE012
31 11271300 HOLDEN ARTHUR L 109 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 70548 842.91$                   -$                        842.91$                          030PA00604
31 80139076 HOLDEN ERIN MICHELLE 2106 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 70640 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI032
31 80040810 HOLDEN WILLIAM 935 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 70944 40.50$                      -$                        40.50$                             037CF00901
31 80040810 HOLDEN WILLIAM 935 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 70945 980.78$                   -$                        980.78$                          037CF008
31 11272100 HOLDEN WILLIAM R 935 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 70949 81.00$                      -$                        81.00$                             037CF007
31 11272100 HOLDEN WILLIAM R 935 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 70948 141.46$                   -$                        141.46$                          037CC001
31 80095105 HOLDER GARRETT K 106 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 70971 855.85$                   -$                        855.85$                          047AE037
31 80127991 HOLDRIDGE LAFAYETTE WARD AND 1542 SELBY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 70995 1,054.27$                -$                        1,054.27$                       029IB032
31 22043690 HOLLAND RALPH ET 1004 MEADOWGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71079 881.33$                   -$                        881.33$                          037NG009
31 80051224 HOLLAND STEVEN 9097 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71088 565.79$                   -$                        565.79$                          023PB029
31 80030565 HOLLAND THERESE F 1019 MAPLECHASE DRIVE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71090 785.51$                   -$                        785.51$                          047CD033
31 80128345 HOLLANDER ROGER FRANK 5808 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 71099 1,177.28$                -$                        1,177.28$                       071BG009
31 80114876 HOLLERN TIMOTHY ETUX 4806 SEQUOYAH LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 71142 1,833.30$                -$                        1,833.30$                       072AE010
31 80148751 HOLLERS STEVEN W ETUX 878 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71143 1,019.68$                -$                        1,019.68$                       036MK006
31 22043880 HOLLETT JASON M ETUX 6024 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 71145 751.14$                   -$                        751.14$                          057BB034
24 80130988 HOLLIDAY CHARLES 8975 FINCH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71166 11.10$                      -$                        11.10$                             0230007805
24 80130988 HOLLIDAY CHARLES 8975 FINCH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71167 235.13$                   -$                        235.13$                          02300078
31 11277690 HOLLIS DAVID A ETUX 101 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 71236 1,154.14$                -$                        1,154.14$                       030OB030
31 80076985 HOLLIS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 1132 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 71238 807.06$                   -$                        807.06$                          028DB003
31 22049500 HOLLIS IVEY A UNIT #A 163 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 71243 102.90$                   -$                        102.90$                          037DB00502
31 22049500 HOLLIS IVEY A UNIT #A 163 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 71244 600.45$                   -$                        600.45$                          037DB00501
31 22049580 HOLLIS IVEY A ET UNIT #A 163 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 71245 418.45$                   -$                        418.45$                          037DB005
24 11277620 HOLLIS IVEY A ETUX 163 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2023 69260 337.73$                   32.08$                    369.81$                          030HA001
24 11277620 HOLLIS IVEY A ETUX 163 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 71246 387.63$                   -$                        387.63$                          030HD01103
31 80094543 HOLLIS JASMINE LATRESE 120 MURRILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 71247 520.83$                   -$                        520.83$                          037DB00306
24 11277610 HOLLIS JEFFREY ET P O BOX 25 LELAND NC 28451 2024 71249 677.00$                   -$                        677.00$                          0290012802
31 80021253 HOLLIS WANDA K ETVIR 163 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 71253 477.71$                   -$                        477.71$                          037DB00302
24 1021511 HOLLIS WANDA KINSTON 163 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 71254 173.35$                   -$                        173.35$                          030HA015  A
31 80026562 HOLLOMAN RICHARD J ETUX 3020 COBDEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 71267 2,109.65$                -$                        2,109.65$                       071EF005    
31 80061337 HOLLOWAY ANDREA ANITA AND 1077 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 71272 1,241.08$                -$                        1,241.08$                       047AG014
31 80077613 HOLLOWELL BREE L 1305 SUNSET CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 71287 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038HB003
31 80071857 HOLLY NANCY E 5062 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 71293 1,210.87$                -$                        1,210.87$                       058JF014
31 80086478 HOLLY WEAKLEY LIVING TRUST THE 2404 PLANTATION PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 71296 1,455.57$                -$                        1,455.57$                       058GE012    
31 80084828 HOLLYFIELD KENNETH ETUX 1233 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 71298 1,042.52$                -$                        1,042.52$                       022KG004
31 80035761 HOLLYWOOD NAILS & SPA SUITE # 208 1120 E CUTLAR CROSSING LELAND NC 28451 2024 71299 12.87$                      -$                        12.87$                             
31 80035761 HOLLYWOOD NAILS & SPA SUITE # 208 1120 E CUTLAR CROSSING LELAND NC 28451 2023 301729 12.10$                      1.15$                      13.25$                             
31 80082984 HOLLYWOOD NAILS TANNING & SPA 1114 MAPLE CHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71300 77.17$                      -$                        77.17$                             
31 80115440 HOLMES CAMILLE 3787 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 71330 1,187.46$                -$                        1,187.46$                       058ND042
31 80106090 HOLMES CATREL ETVIR 3151 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 71334 879.80$                   -$                        879.80$                          029MB022
31 80093499 HOLMES STACIE C ET 3120 SANSBURY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 71411 761.16$                   -$                        761.16$                          022NP006
31 80050634 HOLZKNECHT EUGEN ETUX 1540 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 71550 2,423.28$                -$                        2,423.28$                       071CD003    
31 80117967 HOMAN & CROTHERS FAMILY TRUST 1001 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 71553 756.41$                   -$                        756.41$                          022NA002
31 80046864 HOME DESIGN OUTLET OF LELAND LLC 145 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 71578 24.75$                      -$                        24.75$                             
31 11287110 HOMER JAYSON B 1177 AMBER PINES DRICE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71598 707.35$                   -$                        707.35$                          022NC027
31 80124553 HOMICK PAUL ETUX 8830 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 71616 965.14$                   -$                        965.14$                          029IB008
31 80025621 HONEYCUTT ANTHONY OGBURN ETUX 2126 COKESBURY CT # 74 LELAND NC 28451 2024 71636 2,599.16$                -$                        2,599.16$                       071CC015    
31 80142705 HONEYCUTT JARROD PARKER AND 3742 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 71657 793.31$                   -$                        793.31$                          046EM017
28 80145113 HONEYCUTT JOE MARTIN AND 3988 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 71660 1,187.43$                -$                        1,187.43$                       015IE012
31 80045459 HONEYCUTT LARRY R ETUX 311 TRAIL PINES COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 71668 1,296.86$                -$                        1,296.86$                       037FH010
31 80072351 HOOD ROSE M ETVIR 5413 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 71713 598.10$                   -$                        598.10$                          029NF003
24 11287750 HOOK ARTHUR 1189 IVESTER COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 71724 50.00$                      -$                        50.00$                             029EB021
24 11287750 HOOK ARTHUR 1189 IVESTER COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 71723 50.00$                      -$                        50.00$                             029EB019
24 11287750 HOOK ARTHUR 1189 IVESTER COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 71722 449.53$                   -$                        449.53$                          029EB020
31 80096854 HOOKER DEANNA MARIE ETVIR 6472 LUCERNA PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 71731 1,128.41$                -$                        1,128.41$                       048HB074
31 80113186 HOOPER KENYA C 3204 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 71797 788.78$                   -$                        788.78$                          022KR006
31 22059350 HOOPER TERESA ANN 868 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71814 18.96$                      -$                        18.96$                             037CE039
31 22059121 HOOPES JOHN A ETUX 1028 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 71823 1,808.68$                -$                        1,808.68$                       037KB001
31 80078925 HOOVER DAVID A ETUX 9610 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71862 477.82$                   -$                        477.82$                          029FA009
31 80060548 HOOVER DAVID L AND 1031 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 71863 1,477.71$                -$                        1,477.71$                       037MB033
31 80057733 HOPKINS BRIAN J ETUX 159 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 71899 1,255.66$                -$                        1,255.66$                       030OD023
24 80021288 HOPKINS DENISE 924 BOBBY BROWN CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71906 646.28$                   -$                        646.28$                          029ED003
31 80092300 HOPKINS KATHERINE L AND 2004 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 71918 1,351.62$                -$                        1,351.62$                       037MF002
31 80114742 HOPKINS STEPHEN ALLEN AND 1014 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 71932 1,500.61$                -$                        1,500.61$                       037MB006
31 80147981 HOPPEL LISA M 1225 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 71949 1,084.02$                -$                        1,084.02$                       071BK167
31 80029895 HOPPER BRIAN 147 LINCOLN PLACE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2021 68655 19.08$                      4.15$                      23.23$                             029GF014
31 80029895 HOPPER BRIAN 147 LINCOLN PLACE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2020 68358 67.40$                      21.23$                    88.63$                             029GF014
31 80029895 HOPPER BRIAN 147 LINCOLN PLACE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2022 68806 91.05$                      13.66$                    104.71$                          029GF014
31 80029895 HOPPER BRIAN 147 LINCOLN PLACE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71950 584.36$                   -$                        584.36$                          029GF014
24 11305750 HOPPER MARK C ETUX PO BOX 2395 LELAND NC 28451 2024 71955 1,513.98$                -$                        1,513.98$                       0300000507
31 80115030 HOPPLE STEPHEN A SR ET 304 RYEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 71959 890.14$                   -$                        890.14$                          057KB035
31 80130029 HOPPS DANIEL R AND 1300 PUTNAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 71960 954.10$                   -$                        954.10$                          037AK033
31 80041838 HOPSON HUGH RICO SR  ETUX 1005 STONEY WOODS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 71962 884.66$                   -$                        884.66$                          038IA037
31 80083403 HORAN LINDA D 3809 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 71971 1,176.28$                -$                        1,176.28$                       071CE019
31 80147717 HORAN WILLIAM T ETUX 3512 GLADEHILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 71974 1,198.42$                -$                        1,198.42$                       058NA049
31 80118475 HORNBURG RICHARD A II ET 2035 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 72028 1,343.30$                -$                        1,343.30$                       037MF017
31 80023067 HORNE DAVID A ETUX 1233 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72037 1,341.04$                -$                        1,341.04$                       037NK013
31 80101077 HORNE JAMES CALVIN JR ET 5860 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72057 1,265.49$                -$                        1,265.49$                       071BA007
31 80135044 HORNE JOHN MICHAEL ETUX 7865 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72064 880.15$                   -$                        880.15$                          057AD043
28 80145874 HORNER DANIELLE JEDREY 3984 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72103 747.77$                   -$                        747.77$                          015IE013
31 11308510 HORRELL REGINA ETVIR 9618 BLAKE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72153 199.85$                   -$                        199.85$                          029FA007
31 80094480 HORRELL TIMOTHY W II ETUX 1123 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72154 1,104.03$                -$                        1,104.03$                       047CG004
28 80103733 HORSLEY JOHN E ETUX 4633 SMITH BRIGGS LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72161 492.67$                   -$                        492.67$                          015AB007
31 80064449 HORSMON ALLISON GAIL 1616 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72163 624.38$                   -$                        624.38$                          038HB040
31 80001254 HORSMON EDWARD M ETUX 1711 S STILLWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72164 1,797.12$                -$                        1,797.12$                       058LA038
31 80083685 HORTCH JOSEPH FRANCIS 9422 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72168 757.78$                   -$                        757.78$                          048HA027
28 80067814 HORTON JANICE L 4788 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72189 359.01$                   -$                        359.01$                          00900053
31 80106606 HORTON STEPHANIE AND 1018 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72205 900.05$                   -$                        900.05$                          047CC033
31 80141995 HORVATH NICHOLAS JOSEPH JR 8838 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72221 1,143.15$                -$                        1,143.15$                       029IB010
31 80139116 HORVATH RIZALYN AND 1571 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72224 834.14$                   -$                        834.14$                          029KI046
31 80072044 HOSFORD GEOFFREY W 1534 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72234 1,980.77$                -$                        1,980.77$                       037GC010
31 80045471 HOSICK MICHAEL A ETUX 1111 SHELLBANK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72237 798.93$                   -$                        798.93$                          047LA013
31 80081659 HOSIER RICHARD D ETUX 1181 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72240 698.65$                   -$                        698.65$                          037IE016
31 80103450 HOSSLEY CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE 309 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 72258 656.07$                   -$                        656.07$                          029MA00527
31 80035380 HOTHAM THEODORE D ETUX 3065 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 72267 818.07$                   -$                        818.07$                          022NL017    
31 22067710 HOU JOSEPH H ETUX 2180 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72278 1,686.83$                -$                        1,686.83$                       047PB119
31 80114532 HOUGH ANDREW EDWARD 2614 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72297 821.88$                   -$                        821.88$                          057AD007
28 11314290 HOUGH PATRICIA 4409 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 69022 97.08$                      4.37$                      101.45$                          0150006801
28 11314290 HOUGH PATRICIA 4409 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 69177 141.62$                   26.20$                    167.82$                          0150006801
28 11314290 HOUGH PATRICIA 4409 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72307 382.48$                   -$                        382.48$                          0150006801
28 11314290 HOUGH PATRICIA 4409 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 70305 382.48$                   36.34$                    418.82$                          0150006801
31 80102704 HOUSE TANYA MARIE 7382 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 72344 886.76$                   -$                        886.76$                          057NA027
31 80097099 HOUSER CORAEY AND 6469 LUCERNA PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 72349 932.01$                   -$                        932.01$                          048HB025
31 80022699 HOUSER PHILIP E ETUX 1238 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72362 1,798.15$                -$                        1,798.15$                       058LA015
31 22070930 HOUSER RICHARD D ET 7395 HAZELSTONE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72364 780.79$                   -$                        780.79$                          057KA057
31 80052756 HOUSTON ASHLEY M 634 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72383 695.57$                   -$                        695.57$                          037PE022
31 11315670 HOWARD ALAN K ETUX 1737 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72424 706.16$                   -$                        706.16$                          022NH014
31 22072240 HOWARD ANITA 8782 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 70421 26.29$                      2.50$                      28.79$                             0370003712
31 22072240 HOWARD ANITA 8782 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72430 255.96$                   -$                        255.96$                          037IA035
31 22072240 HOWARD ANITA 8782 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72429 330.40$                   -$                        330.40$                          037IA034
31 80028145 HOWARD ANITA MOORE 8782 BREMAN LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72431 72.09$                      -$                        72.09$                             0370003701
31 80131438 HOWARD BOBBY GENE 8741 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 70430 19.48$                      1.85$                      21.33$                             0370003713
31 80131438 HOWARD BOBBY GENE 8741 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72439 22.87$                      -$                        22.87$                             0370003713
31 80131438 HOWARD BOBBY GENE 8741 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72438 30.86$                      -$                        30.86$                             0370003712
31 20178100 HOWARD BUILDERS LLC 4378 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72446 19.49$                      -$                        19.49$                             
31 80048624 HOWARD CHRISTOPHER R ETUX 1109 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72462 1,277.05$                -$                        1,277.05$                       047AG007
31 80123944 HOWARD EMILY 1294 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72481 851.18$                   -$                        851.18$                          037AK001
31 80035845 HOWARD FRANKLIN ETUX 1013 SWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 72486 1,558.93$                -$                        1,558.93$                       037MH011
31 22073110 HOWARD JASON ETUX 1158 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 72505 1,271.21$                -$                        1,271.21$                       037NL014
31 22074510 HOWARD LOUANN 8753 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 70527 202.15$                   19.20$                    221.35$                          0370003702
31 22074510 HOWARD LOUANN 8753 BREMAN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72545 237.30$                   -$                        237.30$                          0370003702
31 80069896 HOWARD MICHAEL GARY ETUX 2175 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72559 1,313.52$                -$                        1,313.52$                       046EE005
31 22075880 HOWARD MICHAEL J ETUX 4378 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72560 990.39$                   -$                        990.39$                          058FA127
31 80110588 HOWARD MICHAEL J ETUX 4378 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72562 2,578.37$                -$                        2,578.37$                       071FF019
31 80090550 HOWARD NATEKKA ETVIR 1016 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 72564 790.32$                   -$                        790.32$                          028DA020
31 22076020 HOWARD TIMOTHY W ETUX 1013 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 72595 867.05$                   -$                        867.05$                          046OA015
31 80005271 HOWARD WILLIAM D ETUX 2032 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 72599 1,340.17$                -$                        1,340.17$                       037KD007
31 22078490 HOWE DEBRA L 258 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72611 812.89$                   -$                        812.89$                          037GI070
31 80128028 HOWE MICHAEL F ETUX 912 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72617 721.98$                   -$                        721.98$                          036MA023
31 80081776 HOWE STEPHANIE L 9036 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 72620 1,068.12$                -$                        1,068.12$                       057AB001    
31 80125415 HOWELL GLADYS C 3421 GUYTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 72646 1,128.47$                -$                        1,128.47$                       058NA063
31 80002336 HOWELL JASON C 1013 LAKE NORMAN LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72653 688.23$                   -$                        688.23$                          029AC021
31 80065608 HOWELL NICHOLAS P ETUX 318 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72669 912.22$                   -$                        912.22$                          057KB008
31 80116326 HOWELL WENDY DENISE 1007 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72690 1,010.91$                -$                        1,010.91$                       037LA025
31 22083000 HOWELL WILLIAM P ETUX 1041 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 72691 879.07$                   -$                        879.07$                          038IA053
31 80122403 HOWLES DANIEL P 2132 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72703 952.78$                   -$                        952.78$                          047AG050
31 80066437 HOWLETT CLINTON R ETUX 203 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 72704 25.79$                      -$                        25.79$                             03700050
31 80005058 HOWLETT CLINTON R SR & PHYLLIS W TR 203 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 72706 297.68$                   -$                        297.68$                          037DB01403
31 80005058 HOWLETT CLINTON R SR & PHYLLIS W TR 203 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 72705 1,016.01$                -$                        1,016.01$                       037DB01301
31 80105937 HOWLETT CLINTON R SR ETUX 203 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 72709 81.00$                      -$                        81.00$                             037CF005
31 1011790 HOWLETT CLINTON ROY 203 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 72710 33.40$                      -$                        33.40$                             
31 10128630 HOWLETT CONST C/O CLINTON HOWLETT 203 OLD FAYETTEVILLE ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 72711 48.03$                      -$                        48.03$                             
31 80050735 HOYT DAVID W ETUX 2997 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72742 1,593.49$                -$                        1,593.49$                       058JG037
31 11321260 HOYT MICHAEL R 1032 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72746 306.41$                   -$                        306.41$                          022NB005
31 80041613 HREN JEFF  ETUX 3130 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72782 1,369.17$                -$                        1,369.17$                       037FB040
31 80099988 HU KEVIN AND 2235 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 72817 946.13$                   -$                        946.13$                          038IB068
31 80146676 HU LANCELOT 8188 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72818 811.11$                   -$                        811.11$                          046EM036
31 80077632 HUBA NELLIE FRANCES ETVIR 1151 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72821 707.35$                   -$                        707.35$                          022NC015
31 80041713 HUBBARD BARBARA S TRUSTEE  AND 2026 FOREST VIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72825 1,606.07$                -$                        1,606.07$                       058GB027
31 80049460 HUBBARD BRANDON H ETUX 1007 CORALBERRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 72828 1,759.13$                -$                        1,759.13$                       037NJ031
31 80078402 HUBBARD R STEVE JR ETUX 2129 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72844 1,135.49$                -$                        1,135.49$                       047PB084
31 80135908 HUBBARD SHANA DARLEEN 5709 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72851 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI010
31 80128015 HUBBARTH JOHN A ET 2965 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 72854 1,016.74$                -$                        1,016.74$                       071BJ085
31 22087980 HUBER DAVID ETUX 2212 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72862 1,638.71$                -$                        1,638.71$                       047PB021
31 80131719 HUBER JOSHUA H ETUX 3250 CALUSA CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 72865 1,760.02$                -$                        1,760.02$                       071KC017



31 80130067 HUDDLESTON REBECCA ETVIR 799 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 72920 788.16$                   -$                        788.16$                          046FA046
31 80127769 HUDNALL TODD RUSSELL 2119 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72933 1,100.25$                -$                        1,100.25$                       046EF003
31 80046146 HUDNELL STETSON A ETUX 1027 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72934 1,821.45$                -$                        1,821.45$                       037LC018
31 80080560 HUDSON CHRISTOPHER A ETUX 1044 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72943 1,473.28$                -$                        1,473.28$                       037LB035
31 80076120 HUDSON DONALD W AND 7012 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 72951 1,429.97$                -$                        1,429.97$                       058OE001
31 80025470 HUDSON KEITH L ETUX 2029 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 72974 1,286.20$                -$                        1,286.20$                       047IA066
31 80129434 HUDSPETH JAMES G 1603 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 73004 1,093.45$                -$                        1,093.45$                       022ME001
31 80065470 HUEGEL ADAM G 137 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73014 466.18$                   -$                        466.18$                          030PB008
31 80102218 HUETCHER LARRY JR 111 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73019 719.98$                   -$                        719.98$                          030PA013
31 80063104 HUFF KENNETH ET 1015 SUN SKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 73037 1,666.79$                -$                        1,666.79$                       037LD044
31 22090380 HUFF TERRY ALTON ET 815 TERRACE WALK NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73042 510.11$                   -$                        510.11$                          037GB030
31 22090410 HUFF THOMAS C 1279 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73043 893.59$                   -$                        893.59$                          037ID005
28 80146906 HUFFMAN BILLY DANIEL ETUX 4432 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73063 377.11$                   -$                        377.11$                          0150000904
31 80075535 HUFFMAN DAROL A ETUX 9436 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73074 813.11$                   -$                        813.11$                          048HA034
31 11322440 HUFFMAN SAMMIE J ETUX 814 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73102 614.76$                   -$                        614.76$                          037CA001
31 80132981 HUFFMAN STEVEN A 8625 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73105 745.28$                   -$                        745.28$                          037PD001
28 11324400 HUFHAM JANICE SQUIRES 4661 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73132 346.52$                   -$                        346.52$                          0150000101
31 11325630 HUGHES JOANNE O 115 SOUTH NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 73290 456.35$                   -$                        456.35$                          038AC017
31 80106791 HUGHES JOHN PATRICK 1186 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73293 1,028.81$                -$                        1,028.81$                       058GA043
31 80048976 HUGHES KEITH R ETUX 1014 SWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 73301 1,958.74$                -$                        1,958.74$                       037MH014
31 22105450 HUGHES MATTHEW ET 3114 REDFIELD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73320 1,239.11$                -$                        1,239.11$                       037FB004
31 80050266 HUGHES PAUL W ETUX 1109 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73351 1,696.28$                -$                        1,696.28$                       047CF023
31 80117436 HUGHES ROGER A ETALS 1297 PUTNAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73375 975.97$                   -$                        975.97$                          037AK060
28 80147877 HUGHES RONALD E AND 9054 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73377 192.78$                   -$                        192.78$                          0080004006
31 80102100 HUGHES WILLIAM FANNING ETUX 1244 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73420 1,748.84$                -$                        1,748.84$                       071DE006
31 80107294 HUGHES WILLIAM M ETUX 5122 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 73421 1,222.91$                -$                        1,222.91$                       058OL014
31 80128180 HUGHES WILLIAM T JR ETUX 5869 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73426 1,165.27$                -$                        1,165.27$                       071BA015
31 80097223 HUGHEY WILLA W 1610 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73427 1,210.22$                -$                        1,210.22$                       037JE003
31 80029685 HUGUS KEITH RICHARD ETALS 1030 MAPLECHASE DRIVE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73436 762.75$                   -$                        762.75$                          047CC019
31 80106430 HULTBERG GLENN H ETUX 1107 PEBBLESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 73476 1,275.02$                -$                        1,275.02$                       037KI004
31 80132326 HUMBERT HOLLY J 8431 WINDMILL PALM CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73483 729.49$                   -$                        729.49$                          029KI007
31 80107341 HUMMEL KATELYN MARIE AND 9440 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73499 754.52$                   -$                        754.52$                          048HA036
31 80093091 HUMPHREY FRANCES 4000 ASHWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73521 1,093.18$                -$                        1,093.18$                       058MG001
31 80100797 HUMPHREY GREER DONALD ALLEN ET 2116 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73527 1,146.72$                -$                        1,146.72$                       047AG046
31 22108320 HUMPHREY RUTH S 1621 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73548 1,336.20$                -$                        1,336.20$                       037JE018
31 80024492 HUMPHREY SUSAN W 1040 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73549 798.93$                   -$                        798.93$                          047LA007
31 22111020 HUMPHREYS GORDON T ETUX 2141 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73556 1,111.86$                -$                        1,111.86$                       047PB079
31 80020245 HUMPHRIES BARBARA A 2231 UMSTEAD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73565 1,596.48$                -$                        1,596.48$                       058GC003
31 80003587 HUNT GARY W ETUX 1268 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73664 2,068.28$                -$                        2,068.28$                       058LA042
25 80128489 HUNT GROSS JASMINE PO BOX 1282 LELAND NC 28451 2024 73669 300.67$                   -$                        300.67$                          048BB019
31 22109975 HUNT JOEL D SR ET 1062 MAPLEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 73682 184.55$                   -$                        184.55$                          037IA054
26 80114373 HUNT RICHARD M ETUX 127 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73705 1,089.70$                -$                        1,089.70$                       0211A029
31 80136679 HUNT TYLER AND 1325 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73727 1,014.04$                -$                        1,014.04$                       071BK141
31 80137993 HUNTER DORINE L 2117 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73753 828.95$                   -$                        828.95$                          029KI028
31 80064955 HUNTER LIB MARIE 102 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 73772 748.44$                   -$                        748.44$                          047AB019
31 80130117 HUNTER MICHAEL B ETUX 7736 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73778 924.91$                   -$                        924.91$                          071BJ087
31 80030598 HUNTLEY BRENT ETUX 3059 RAMBLE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73813 787.00$                   -$                        787.00$                          046PA029
31 80041122 HUNTSMAN JOHN R 1049 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73829 855.17$                   -$                        855.17$                          047LA038    
31 80084882 HURD DANIEL W ETUX 3069 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 73845 893.38$                   -$                        893.38$                          022NL016    
31 80063807 HURLBAUS DENNIS D ETUX 1002 SWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 73849 1,616.00$                -$                        1,616.00$                       037MH017
31 11326620 HURLBURT LARRY ALBERT 130 SOUTH NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 73851 438.26$                   -$                        438.26$                          030OA011
31 80028702 HURST JANINE L 1014 STORM PETREL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 73903 1,010.91$                -$                        1,010.91$                       037LA050
31 80040712 HURST MICHAEL BARRY  ETUX 9729 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73910 575.91$                   -$                        575.91$                          029NE017
31 80116482 HURT CHRISTOPHER ETUX 137 BALDWIN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73917 631.64$                   -$                        631.64$                          038BA024
31 80126972 HURZELER ERIC S 1272 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73929 1,103.57$                -$                        1,103.57$                       029OF019
25 80015482 HUSKEY ANTHONY SEAN 330 DEEPWOOD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 73935 11.50$                      -$                        11.50$                             
31 80073901 HUSSEY MICHAEL J ETUX 1203 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 73961 947.78$                   -$                        947.78$                          058FA050
31 80037316 HUSTER ROBERT W ETUX 1715 DAWNRIDGE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 73976 1,368.58$                -$                        1,368.58$                       037KB004
31 80123113 HUTCHINS DAVID 139 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74002 99.66$                      -$                        99.66$                             029NA025
31 80051943 HUTCHINS JOSEPHINE ANNETTE 127 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74007 283.24$                   -$                        283.24$                          029GE022
31 11326610 HUTCHINSON MICHELLE L 1413 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 74028 821.72$                   -$                        821.72$                          022MC007
31 80047585 HUTCHINSON WILLIE D ETUX 2605 SNOWBELL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 74032 782.46$                   -$                        782.46$                          038IF019    
31 80062615 HUTCHISON BRUCE A ETUX 2925 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 74033 1,494.18$                -$                        1,494.18$                       058JG049
31 80021713 HUTH SANDRA J 3074 ANNSDALE DR S LELAND NC 28451 2024 74047 1,277.34$                -$                        1,277.34$                       058KB002
31 22112640 HUTTO JERRY M ET 1079 MAPLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 74060 174.19$                   -$                        174.19$                          037IA050
31 80144345 HUTTON ALFRED MCCRAY 1123 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74063 790.83$                   -$                        790.83$                          037PD018
31 80100255 HUVER NICHOLAS RYAN WALTER 9483 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74090 827.74$                   -$                        827.74$                          048HA148
31 80106039 HUX MARCUS J ETUX 3892 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 74092 1,092.69$                -$                        1,092.69$                       022KP024
31 80062119 HUX MICHAEL R 612 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74096 731.00$                   -$                        731.00$                          037PC016
31 80130971 HUYNH AMY 1002 SUNSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 74103 1,226.07$                -$                        1,226.07$                       037NI020
31 80130350 HUYNH THUY 1257 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74110 1,118.07$                -$                        1,118.07$                       029OF036
31 80065816 HUYNH THUY THI NHU 1114 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74111 1,822.91$                -$                        1,822.91$                       047CF010
31 80147765 HYATT MICHAEL PAUL AND 1273 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74134 1,216.05$                -$                        1,216.05$                       071BK105
31 80099811 HYDE SARAH ELISE ET 9396 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74147 799.09$                   -$                        799.09$                          048HA015
31 80073193 HYNES MICHAEL S 4141 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74189 1,298.89$                -$                        1,298.89$                       058OK010
31 80144922 IANNONE MARK AND 2120 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74219 1,998.92$                -$                        1,998.92$                       047PB102
31 22443480 IANNUCCI DOLORES AND 1027 SUN SKIPPER LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74224 748.61$                   -$                        748.61$                          037LD020
31 80136659 IDEN NICOLE 1148 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74265 717.39$                   -$                        717.39$                          022NC003
31 80024746 IHRIG CLYDE J ETUX 1122 CHATSFIELD CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 74312 2,521.80$                -$                        2,521.80$                       071CB007
31 80107031 IKARD ERIKA MICHELLE AND 2549 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74323 1,095.61$                -$                        1,095.61$                       057AC033
31 80093299 IMMERSO STEPHEN JOSEPH ETUX 1210 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74381 1,678.64$                -$                        1,678.64$                       071DF002
31 80080635 INCORVAIA KENNETH ETUX 1213 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 74393 1,141.48$                -$                        1,141.48$                       047AG055
31 80097252 INMAN BILLY DALE ETALS 646 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74555 693.41$                   -$                        693.41$                          037PE054
31 22122380 INMAN JOSEPH C ETUX 9478 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74618 737.07$                   -$                        737.07$                          048HA054
31 80147356 INMAN JOSEPH CHASE ETUX 9478 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74619 783.51$                   -$                        783.51$                          047AA029
31 80130894 INMAN KEVIN ETALS 2094 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 74633 1,671.92$                -$                        1,671.92$                       037FG026
31 80132624 INSTONE SCOTT DAVID AND 2897 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 74763 1,476.55$                -$                        1,476.55$                       071BJ011
31 80130735 INTERRANTE KATHERINE 1343 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 74793 708.83$                   -$                        708.83$                          022KB025
28 80074076 IONESCU JENNIFER 4640 SMITH BRIGGS LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 72701 81.58$                      7.75$                      89.33$                             015AA004
31 80080181 IOVINO JUDITH 4165 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74833 1,184.54$                -$                        1,184.54$                       058OJ017
25 22122340 IPOCK FRANCES S 10133 WINDING BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74840 153.30$                   -$                        153.30$                          048BB030
31 80086672 IRISH SHAUN M ETUX 1525 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 74863 760.64$                   -$                        760.64$                          022KC008
31 80070465 IRIZARRY JAIME E ETUX 3037 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 74866 1,560.14$                -$                        1,560.14$                       059PB024
31 22124935 IRVIN DONALD K ET 1011 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74885 876.72$                   -$                        876.72$                          047CD029
31 80062589 ISAAC TINA RENEE 111 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 74928 1,510.27$                -$                        1,510.27$                       030OD030
31 80080042 ISBELL GEORGE D ETUX 1013 GREYMOSS LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74956 1,478.06$                -$                        1,478.06$                       037JA020
31 11332720 ISBELL MARGARET M 101 LINCOLN CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 74957 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE001
31 80125371 ISHAK JOSEPH ET 1004 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 75003 890.16$                   -$                        890.16$                          047HB020
31 80076463 ISHERWOOD RICHARD G ETUX 1396 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75005 1,716.09$                -$                        1,716.09$                       058MM010    
31 80028830 ISLER JOHN G ETUX 2162 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75118 1,729.79$                -$                        1,729.79$                       047PB111
31 80100356 ISMERT ALBERT O ET 7805 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75133 899.18$                   -$                        899.18$                          057AC056
26 11332770 ISON KEARNIE PO BOX 1241 LELAND NC 28451 2024 75138 270.18$                   -$                        270.18$                          0202A009
31 80091020 ISON KEARNIE PO BOX 1241 LELAND NC 28451 2024 75139 89.10$                      -$                        89.10$                             029KC02201
31 80097212 ITLMAN ARHEMA UZURI ET 2106 MILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 75159 1,077.46$                -$                        1,077.46$                       022KP030
31 80113265 IVES LOIS JO MAY (LT) C/O JOHN & SUSAN HARTMAN 2024 ANNABY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 75170 1,657.67$                -$                        1,657.67$                       058GB007
31 80108352 IVEY BRYANNE AND PO BOX 300 LELAND NC 28451 2024 75182 622.57$                   -$                        622.57$                          030OB02102
31 80035105 IVEY JOSEPH E ETUX 1177 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 75205 1,190.40$                -$                        1,190.40$                       047AG063
31 80073882 IVEY KYLE ETUX 1405 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 75206 871.67$                   -$                        871.67$                          022MC003
31 22129040 IVEY RANDY C ETUX 1717 DAWNRIDGE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 75220 1,629.53$                -$                        1,629.53$                       037KB005
31 80082258 IVEY RANDY ETUX 8585 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75221 748.14$                   -$                        748.14$                          036MC002
24 11336460 IVEY TIMOTHY M 427 OLD MILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 75240 57.60$                      -$                        57.60$                             0290012907
24 11336460 IVEY TIMOTHY M 427 OLD MILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 75239 173.65$                   -$                        173.65$                          0290012902
24 80013567 IVEY TIMOTHY MARK 1513 SANDY LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 75241 4.96$                        -$                        4.96$                               
31 80111768 IVEY VICKIE LORAINE ETVIR 133 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75242 464.46$                   -$                        464.46$                          029GF008
31 22129080 IVINS ELIZABETH H 303 TRAIL PINES COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 75248 1,252.40$                -$                        1,252.40$                       037FH007
31 80119566 IZQUIERDO ZENAIDA MARIA 1274 DABNEY PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75260 933.69$                   -$                        933.69$                          037AK006
31 22129070 IZZO ANTOINETTE 1018 LANTERNS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 75262 711.34$                   -$                        711.34$                          046OA024
14 80140827 IZZO JOHN RICHARD 3551 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 73137 40.32$                      -$                        40.32$                             
14 80140827 IZZO JOHN RICHARD 3551 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 73137 403.20$                   -$                        403.20$                          
31 80137566 JABER VANDELA 1847 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75436 754.00$                   -$                        754.00$                          046LD032
31 80138094 JACKNOWITZ DAVID ETALS 1265 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75470 2,000.35$                -$                        2,000.35$                       058LA068
31 80037085 JACKSON ASHLEY & MARCUS STEELE 6049 BLUE RAY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 75497 763.64$                   -$                        763.64$                          057BB005
31 80133231 JACKSON BERNARD C ETUX 3228 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75500 1,140.05$                -$                        1,140.05$                       058NA009
31 80123006 JACKSON BRENDA L 1251 DABNEY PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75511 972.14$                   -$                        972.14$                          037AK031
31 80027929 JACKSON CHRISTOPHER ETUX 7416 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 75527 1,014.80$                -$                        1,014.80$                       057KA082
28 11340720 JACKSON EVELENA 4726 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 75573 12.34$                      -$                        12.34$                             00900006
28 11340690 JACKSON EVELENA R 4726 BLUE BANK RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 75574 352.86$                   -$                        352.86$                          00900007
31 80130813 JACKSON GIVENS JR ETUX 2649 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75590 992.84$                   -$                        992.84$                          057AD009
26 80006048 JACKSON JAMES KELLY 114 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2022 72346 72.51$                      3.81$                      76.32$                             0211A041
26 80006048 JACKSON JAMES KELLY 114 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75608 239.55$                   -$                        239.55$                          0211A041
26 80006048 JACKSON JAMES KELLY 114 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2023 73515 239.55$                   22.76$                    262.31$                          0211A041
31 80051324 JACKSON JANYCE L ETUX 1021 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 75614 1,035.53$                -$                        1,035.53$                       047IA026
31 80097922 JACKSON JENNIFER P 1634 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 75626 1,150.66$                -$                        1,150.66$                       058JH006
31 22133400 JACKSON LAWRENCE EDWARD 8550 OLD FOREST DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 75672 1,061.26$                -$                        1,061.26$                       036MB016
31 80088451 JACKSON MARY C 214 PLANTERS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 75693 958.72$                   -$                        958.72$                          057KB024
31 80052720 JACKSON TERRA 9411 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 75763 732.97$                   -$                        732.97$                          048HA183
31 80098585 JACKSON TERRY A ETUX 4055 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 75764 827.52$                   -$                        827.52$                          022KR027
31 11346420 JACOBS BURNICE ETUX PO BOX 154 LELAND NC 28451 2024 75797 94.50$                      -$                        94.50$                             037CC007
31 11346420 JACOBS BURNICE ETUX PO BOX 154 LELAND NC 28451 2024 75796 257.44$                   -$                        257.44$                          037CC006
25 22139610 JACOBS DARLENE 410 EVANSTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75806 169.35$                   -$                        169.35$                          037CG022
31 80101740 JACOBS EDRIAN D ETUX 1524 MISTY RUN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 75808 1,249.94$                -$                        1,249.94$                       047IA081
28 11356090 JACOBS JACQUELINE L 4721 BLUE BANKS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 75829 418.74$                   -$                        418.74$                          0090002810
31 80091857 JACOBS KELLI 1153 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75843 595.54$                   -$                        595.54$                          022NC016
31 80098340 JACOBS LAKE KELLAN ETUX 2176 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75844 1,396.74$                -$                        1,396.74$                       046EE022
31 22143420 JACOBS MARTHA 703 LEWIS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 75850 516.78$                   -$                        516.78$                          037PA006
31 80022338 JACOBS MARY B 144 FOREST HILLS DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 75857 443.58$                   -$                        443.58$                          030PC009
28 11360860 JACOBS VIOLA MCKOY 4711 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 75894 1,353.21$                -$                        1,353.21$                       0090002811
28 11360870 JACOBS VIOLA MCKOY THOMAS 4711 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 75895 80.03$                      -$                        80.03$                             0090002814
31 80129197 JACQUES AMY 1207 WILLOWGREEN CT LELAND NC 28479 2024 75931 856.87$                   -$                        856.87$                          059BI033
31 80148792 JACQUES JOHN J JR AND 1356 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75935 964.12$                   -$                        964.12$                          071BK157
31 80111646 JAEB MICHAEL J ETALS 2075 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 75943 2,102.00$                -$                        2,102.00$                       037LE016
31 80099706 JALBERT ROBERT T ETUX 1001 DAYBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 75986 555.89$                   -$                        555.89$                          037LE018
31 80064463 JALLOW AMADOU ETUX 1014 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 75988 787.10$                   -$                        787.10$                          046OC018
31 80128851 JAMAAT ALAA AND 2433 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 75991 1,289.95$                -$                        1,289.95$                       046ED008
31 80069411 JAMES A NEWSTADT REVOCABLE TRUST 1240 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76037 1,712.75$                -$                        1,712.75$                       037FD025
31 80102907 JAMES ALAN BUELL & SALLY P BUELL JNT REV LIV TRUST 1157 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 76040 1,294.35$                -$                        1,294.35$                       037IB013
31 80119071 JAMES ALEXANDER LEIGH 1167 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76042 707.35$                   -$                        707.35$                          022NC022
31 80142493 JAMES AND PATRICIA NAPOLITANO LIVING TRUST 1063 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76048 1,705.83$                -$                        1,705.83$                       058BA052
31 80089883 JAMES HANISIAN & KATHLEEN CHESSON REVOCABLE TRUST 1409 W GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 76151 1,828.04$                -$                        1,828.04$                       058LA021
31 80090773 JAMES JASON P ETUX 1204 REGALIA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 76164 1,962.23$                -$                        1,962.23$                       037EA035
31 80060042 JAMES JEROME A ETUX 2353 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 76171 959.39$                   -$                        959.39$                          038IG013
31 80102232 JAMES M & SUSAN A ADIE REVOCABLE TRUST 2215 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76213 558.10$                   -$                        558.10$                          058KA050
31 80139803 JAMES ROBERT DOUGLAS AND 8346 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 76281 812.03$                   -$                        812.03$                          046EM005
31 80128602 JAMES STANLEY KASHMER REV LIV TRUST AND 1040 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 76293 1,555.42$                -$                        1,555.42$                       037LB037
25 22155170 JAMES STEPHANIA ANN 221 BIRCH CREEK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 76294 229.09$                   -$                        229.09$                          047DA015
31 22155200 JAMES WILLIAM C 1005 PLUM LEAF COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 76324 814.62$                   -$                        814.62$                          047CD024
31 80115168 JAMES WILLIAM L III ETUX 1253 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 76330 1,612.36$                -$                        1,612.36$                       059IF001
31 80129508 JAMESON BRIAN W ETUX 2821 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76338 1,022.27$                -$                        1,022.27$                       057AD053
31 80110892 JAMISON RICHARD G AND 304 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 76358 843.89$                   -$                        843.89$                          057KB002
31 80090745 JANCSURAK JOE G ETUX 1161 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76370 945.92$                   -$                        945.92$                          037PG019
31 80023027 JANECZKO THEODORE W ETUX 6031 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76388 1,798.17$                -$                        1,798.17$                       058MJ005    
31 80126693 JANET A & RICHARD T BOCCARD SR LIV TR 1104 HAMPTON PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 76395 1,497.26$                -$                        1,497.26$                       037JH002
31 80098621 JANET C WARNER TRUST 3042 CATESVILLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76398 1,329.72$                -$                        1,329.72$                       059PB052
31 80088402 JANICE BRYANT REVOCABLE TRUST THE 675 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 76410 545.40$                   -$                        545.40$                          037PA010
31 80041845 JANOVETZ JILL MARIE 1102 JAMESFORD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 76446 1,122.61$                -$                        1,122.61$                       058FA098
31 80086809 JARAMILLO ALYSSA M ETVIR 1076 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 76464 627.29$                   -$                        627.29$                          028CF005
31 80114461 JAROSSY STEPHEN ALEXANDER AND 7039 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 76488 1,507.41$                -$                        1,507.41$                       058OE013
31 80051651 JARRETT DAVID ETUX 1101 HAMPTON PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 76496 1,264.30$                -$                        1,264.30$                       037JH014
31 80067085 JARVIS KENNETH YATES ETUX 1408 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76517 838.49$                   -$                        838.49$                          058MM007    
31 80135241 JASSO MIGUEL 92 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 74437 430.81$                   40.93$                    471.74$                          038BB016
31 80135241 JASSO MIGUEL 92 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76557 505.74$                   -$                        505.74$                          038BB016
28 80117509 JASZCAR JEFFREY ETUX 3932 VIRGO LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 76561 834.27$                   -$                        834.27$                          015IB020
31 80032603 JAUTZE WILLIAM A ETUX 2578 EMPIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 76565 1,564.25$                -$                        1,564.25$                       058JB003    
31 80069247 JAY AND HEIDI FEIGENBAUM LIVING TRUST 1056 SUNSKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 76569 1,755.00$                -$                        1,755.00$                       037LD030
31 80117850 JEANS DAVID ETUX 1206 SKYLAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 76727 1,750.49$                -$                        1,750.49$                       037KG021
28 80122546 JEDREY DAVID OUTLAW ETUX 3936 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 76730 1,192.83$                -$                        1,192.83$                       015IB019
31 80097834 JEDREY ERIK S AND 1076 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 76731 789.21$                   -$                        789.21$                          029KG008
31 80085051 JEFFREY & SHARON QUAY LIVING TRUST 2926 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 76784 1,595.70$                -$                        1,595.70$                       058JG041
31 80146043 JEFFREY & VICKI BARTOLINO REV TRUST ETALS 4322 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 76786 873.56$                   -$                        873.56$                          071DJ023
31 80100709 JEFFREY M REYNOLDS LIV TRUST THE AND 5229 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76802 1,664.87$                -$                        1,664.87$                       072AE004
31 80064660 JEFFREY P & NANCY E SULLIVAN REV LI 1024 BUSHEL TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 76803 599.56$                   -$                        599.56$                          057BA003
31 80089880 JEFFREY R & MARIE R WARNER FAM TRUS ETALS 3042 CATESVILLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76807 2,306.85$                -$                        2,306.85$                       071CF011
31 80122157 JEFFRIES ROBERT E JR 9465 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 76827 807.06$                   -$                        807.06$                          048HA157
31 22160580 JENKINS CAROL C 1064 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76882 866.86$                   -$                        866.86$                          047LA051
31 80126086 JENKINS JAMES S 1133 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 76937 777.36$                   -$                        777.36$                          037ID032
26 11375970 JENKINS JOEL S III ETUX 106 ROBIN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 76946 424.08$                   -$                        424.08$                          0202A07903
31 22165480 JENKINS JONATHAN ET 1329 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 76952 1,568.16$                -$                        1,568.16$                       037OB004
31 80145689 JENKINS MATTHEW AND 9417 LAMBS EAR LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 76985 742.12$                   -$                        742.12$                          029KI057
31 22167160 JENKINS THOMAS B II ETUX 2429 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77015 1,516.02$                -$                        1,516.02$                       058FB023
28 11379910 JENKINS WILLIS E JR 4180 OLD BLUE BANK RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 77028 109.54$                   -$                        109.54$                          0090006210
31 80093675 JENNETTE CHARLES 2264 LOW COUNTRY BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 77038 816.53$                   -$                        816.53$                          071CE007
31 80121393 JENNIFER A MCCALL LIVING TRUST 2033 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 77048 1,265.92$                -$                        1,265.92$                       058MA007
31 80003964 JENNIFER QIN REVOCABLE TR OF 2001 C/O QIN JENNIFER TRUSTEE 8115 MANASSAS LAKE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 77053 1,616.03$                -$                        1,616.03$                       058BA044
31 80104459 JENNIFER QIN REVOCABLE TRUST 8115 MANASSAS LAKE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 77054 908.17$                   -$                        908.17$                          059HE054
31 80096861 JENNINGS JOSS RICHARD 1002 DARDEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 77070 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038IA029
31 80131179 JENNINGS LINDSAY ETVIR 803 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 77073 998.11$                   -$                        998.11$                          046FA045
31 80067083 JENSEN TERESA 2032 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77168 1,093.20$                -$                        1,093.20$                       047AG026
31 80073373 JERNIGAN JOHN ETUX 1108 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 77200 778.73$                   -$                        778.73$                          029KE011
31 80110470 JEROME & NANCY C STUMBRAS LIV TRUST 3516 GLADEHILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 77216 1,151.55$                -$                        1,151.55$                       058NA050
13 80140933 JERRY J BODILY REV TRUST ETALS 1316 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77224 738.89$                   -$                        738.89$                          246BB03601
31 80139288 JESSICA NICOLE STEVENS REV TRUST 2413 PALISADE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 77244 646.87$                   -$                        646.87$                          022NN026
31 80021527 JESSUP NANCY J 2127 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77254 1,597.19$                -$                        1,597.19$                       058KA070
31 80107567 JETER EARL R ETUX 5777 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77267 1,115.24$                -$                        1,115.24$                       071BB006
31 80115670 JETER KIRK C ET 4953 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77271 1,191.73$                -$                        1,191.73$                       071BE004
31 22175560 JETHWA BHARAT ET 1318 HYDRANGA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 77273 1,736.45$                -$                        1,736.45$                       037FE021
25 80054971 JETT JOHN R ETUX 10032 HIDDEN BRANCHES DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 77280 262.61$                   -$                        262.61$                          048BE026
28 80138007 JEWELL ROBIN KELLEY ETVIR 3971 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 77306 978.80$                   -$                        978.80$                          015ID018
31 80090858 JEWETT PHILIP G 2332 CURRAN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 77309 858.28$                   -$                        858.28$                          038IB053
31 80143812 JILLETT WILLIAM ETUX 1207 DALTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 77342 1,617.71$                -$                        1,617.71$                       037NM026
31 80088409 JIM & ANNE GRAHAM LIVING TRUST THE 3741 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77343 1,217.92$                -$                        1,217.92$                       058ME005
31 80146916 JIMENO MONICA A 2665 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77368 1,000.78$                -$                        1,000.78$                       057BC018
31 22179030 JIMERSON DAVID N ETUX 6088 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77369 809.54$                   -$                        809.54$                          057BB022
31 80110727 JINKS SUSAN K 258 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 77392 1,204.71$                -$                        1,204.71$                       037FH020
31 80104285 JIRLDS CARL E JR ETUX 8599 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77399 999.38$                   -$                        999.38$                          036ML010
31 80085971 JOAN A CINGARI REVOCABLE TRUST THE 3070 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77584 1,566.43$                -$                        1,566.43$                       059PB044
31 80113977 JOAN B KILBY REVOCABLE TRUST 1014 BELLERBY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 77585 670.79$                   -$                        670.79$                          047PD040
31 80077286 JOAN E MADREN REVOCABLE TRUST 969 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77587 1,566.95$                -$                        1,566.95$                       037LD004
31 10138680 JOANNE'S HAIR STYLING 115 S. NAVASSA ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 77602 12.35$                      -$                        12.35$                             
31 80103957 JOHN & JULIE MEHALIK LIVING TRUST 2130 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77649 1,805.73$                -$                        1,805.73$                       047PB105
31 80092405 JOHN & MICHELE BOYER IRREVOCABLE TR 2703 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77653 1,512.30$                -$                        1,512.30$                       058JD020    
31 80121774 JOHN & PATRICIA MCMANUS REV TRUST THE 2032 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77655 2,369.52$                -$                        2,369.52$                       071CC004    
12 80121772 JOHN & PATRICIA MCMANUS REV TRUST THE AND 2032 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77656 1,707.87$                -$                        1,707.87$                       258BA01501
31 80105168 JOHN A & CANDICE A MORABITO REV TRUST 1152 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 77670 1,200.15$                -$                        1,200.15$                       059PA031
31 80105189 JOHN AND KATHLEEN WURCH FAMILY REV TRUST THE 2262 LOW COUNTRY BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 77675 904.45$                   -$                        904.45$                          071CE008
31 80062648 JOHN C & NANETTE S STIPA REV TRUST 1320 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77687 1,717.55$                -$                        1,717.55$                       071DE033
31 80146712 JOHN G & DIANE W MORMANDO REV LIV TRUST ETALS 1545 LOW COUNTRY BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 77732 412.12$                   -$                        412.12$                          058CC004    
31 80096205 JOHN J & MARIA P KAZMARSKI REV LIV 1133 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 77744 1,920.67$                -$                        1,920.67$                       037EA012
31 80122570 JOHN KONTOGIANIS & ALEXANDRA KANG LIV TRUST THE 2421 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77754 1,554.69$                -$                        1,554.69$                       058FB025
31 80088220 JOHN P & SANDRA A COPPOLA REV TRUST 1507 E GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 77779 1,717.44$                -$                        1,717.44$                       058LA084
31 80112140 JOHN R ELDER LIV TRUST THE AND 3018 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77789 1,442.29$                -$                        1,442.29$                       059PB031
31 80129399 JOHN S DOWLING LIVING TRUST 1105 PARKMORE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 77800 683.40$                   -$                        683.40$                          022KH018
31 80129399 JOHN S DOWLING LIVING TRUST 1105 PARKMORE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 77801 1,250.51$                -$                        1,250.51$                       037KF003
31 80129502 JOHN SCOTT COON REV TRUST AND 1110 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 77802 1,022.36$                -$                        1,022.36$                       047PB005
25 22186810 JOHNSEY DEAN G (LT) AND % DEAN JOHNSEY SWART 10089 N OLDE TOWNE WIND LELAND NC 28451 2024 77857 313.06$                   -$                        313.06$                          048GA011
31 80001070 JOHNSON AARON P ETUX 3027 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 77863 677.54$                   -$                        677.54$                          046PA017
31 80103162 JOHNSON AMANDA 136 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 77877 675.57$                   -$                        675.57$                          038BD049
31 80027563 JOHNSON ANGELA 9431 COTTONWOOD LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 77892 746.90$                   -$                        746.90$                          047DA048
31 80072522 JOHNSON APRIL L AND 896 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 77896 919.03$                   -$                        919.03$                          036MK003
31 80146968 JOHNSON BRADFORD T AND 7927 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77968 1,319.03$                -$                        1,319.03$                       071BK065
31 80137255 JOHNSON CAROLINE LOUISE 1423 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 77994 1,757.75$                -$                        1,757.75$                       071EG005    
31 80021808 JOHNSON CHARLES W JR 97 STONEY CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78005 738.34$                   -$                        738.34$                          057NA002
24 11385971 JOHNSON CONNIE MICHELLE 219 BROADWAY STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 78030 166.88$                   -$                        166.88$                          030GB027
31 80145400 JOHNSON CRAIG MARVIN ETUX 8589 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78045 1,084.24$                -$                        1,084.24$                       036MB027
31 22185070 JOHNSON DANIEL M 9445 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78060 777.76$                   -$                        777.76$                          048HA166
31 80120128 JOHNSON DAVID W ETUX 165 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78099 1,142.32$                -$                        1,142.32$                       047HB015
25 22189240 JOHNSON DELTON 421 GLENDALE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78109 147.61$                   -$                        147.61$                          037CG090
31 22189270 JOHNSON DONALD E JR ET 1312 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78122 1,253.91$                -$                        1,253.91$                       037OA005
31 80115082 JOHNSON EMILY ANNE 7670 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78150 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD023
31 22202460 JOHNSON GLENN G ET 1122 SE WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78186 1,383.48$                -$                        1,383.48$                       037JF009
31 22202470 JOHNSON GLORIA M 113A OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2023 75870 401.49$                   38.14$                    439.63$                          038HA016
31 22202470 JOHNSON GLORIA M 113A OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78188 471.31$                   -$                        471.31$                          038HA016
31 22202500 JOHNSON GREGORY A 250 BLUFF COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 78192 675.78$                   -$                        675.78$                          047DA034
31 80062283 JOHNSON GREGORY MARCELLUS ETUX 831 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78199 1,122.23$                -$                        1,122.23$                       036MK020
31 80139721 JOHNSON HASUAN LAVOUR 8369 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78214 885.55$                   -$                        885.55$                          046EM060
31 80116628 JOHNSON HEZEKIAH ETUX 1113 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 78239 649.73$                   -$                        649.73$                          038HB008
31 80063576 JOHNSON IAN R ETUX 8040 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78244 1,067.15$                -$                        1,067.15$                       057AA040
31 80074677 JOHNSON JACQUELYN AND 9120 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78251 615.98$                   -$                        615.98$                          023PB001
31 80111844 JOHNSON JAY R ET 2573 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78293 996.52$                   -$                        996.52$                          057AC027
31 80127730 JOHNSON JEFFREY LEE JR 1282 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78312 859.63$                   -$                        859.63$                          037AK004
31 22211840 JOHNSON JOAN ET 212 WHITEHILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78330 588.99$                   -$                        588.99$                          047AE031
31 80134789 JOHNSON JOHN ETUX 8842 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78347 1,066.69$                -$                        1,066.69$                       029IB011
31 80110116 JOHNSON JONATHAN D AND 1120 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 78363 739.77$                   -$                        739.77$                          028DC010
31 22221680 JOHNSON JOSEPH R ETUX 3122 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78368 955.40$                   -$                        955.40$                          037FB008
31 22224230 JOHNSON JOYCE A ETVIR 213 PLANTERS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 78372 914.27$                   -$                        914.27$                          057KB016
31 80142325 JOHNSON KEITH AND 8803 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78389 867.05$                   -$                        867.05$                          029IB018
31 80118821 JOHNSON LATISHA O MCINTYRE ETVIR 1309 PUTNAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78414 861.81$                   -$                        861.81$                          037AK063
31 80144038 JOHNSON LEGACY JL TRUST ETALS 3026 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78422 1,592.89$                -$                        1,592.89$                       059PB029
14 80090092 JOHNSON LUCINDA K 8389 COMPASS POINTE EAST WYND NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78442 264.00$                   -$                        264.00$                          236IE02501
31 11394520 JOHNSON MARVIN ETUX 1438 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78460 707.75$                   -$                        707.75$                          022KE018
31 80069734 JOHNSON NATASHA M 2050 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 78514 880.61$                   -$                        880.61$                          022NM009    
31 80141481 JOHNSON NECA DEBORAH ETVIR 1009 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78515 771.44$                   -$                        771.44$                          028DA028
31 80069065 JOHNSON PAUL J 1022 BELLERBY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 78531 1,594.05$                -$                        1,594.05$                       047PD044
31 80094510 JOHNSON RACHEL 2327 CURRAN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 78544 752.33$                   -$                        752.33$                          038IB055
31 80088234 JOHNSON ROBERT J ETUX 6449 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78593 1,706.72$                -$                        1,706.72$                       059PG012
31 80050629 JOHNSON ROBERT L ETUX 3012 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 78596 1,558.90$                -$                        1,558.90$                       058JB023    
28 11398510 JOHNSON ROSCO ET 6589 HENRY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 76288 46.65$                      0.70$                      47.35$                             0154A011
28 11398510 JOHNSON ROSCO ET 6589 HENRY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78624 290.70$                   -$                        290.70$                          0154A012
28 11398510 JOHNSON ROSCO ET 6589 HENRY DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 78625 539.08$                   -$                        539.08$                          0154A011
31 80117771 JOHNSON SOPHIE JACOBA ANTONIA AND 2231 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 78664 731.54$                   -$                        731.54$                          038IB069
31 80024552 JOHNSON STACEY D 3748 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28452 2024 78665 1,085.37$                -$                        1,085.37$                       058MB002
31 80068297 JOHNSON TAKEILA 104 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78700 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE006
31 80023078 JOHNSON THOMAS A ETUX 1204 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 78718 1,346.76$                -$                        1,346.76$                       037NK033
31 22242470 JOHNSON THOMAS D 209 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 78722 1,066.66$                -$                        1,066.66$                       037GH013
31 80068151 JOHNSON WILLIE ALBERT ETUX 2321 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 78806 907.15$                   -$                        907.15$                          038IG005
31 11403830 JOHNSTON BOBBY E ET 147 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78816 16.01$                      -$                        16.01$                             029MA01506
31 11403830 JOHNSTON BOBBY E ET 147 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78815 232.66$                   -$                        232.66$                          038BB04701
31 11403830 JOHNSTON BOBBY E ET 147 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78813 322.38$                   -$                        322.38$                          029MA015
31 11403830 JOHNSTON BOBBY E ET 147 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78812 430.76$                   -$                        430.76$                          029MA01507
31 11403830 JOHNSTON BOBBY E ET 147 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78814 679.97$                   -$                        679.97$                          038BB04601
31 80135944 JOHNSTON CODDING REVOCABLE TRUST 2690 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78820 1,621.03$                -$                        1,621.03$                       058JD029    
31 80135955 JOLLY COLBY MILES AND 1796 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78913 887.57$                   -$                        887.57$                          046LD042
31 80063533 JONATHAN C AND ELIZABETH S RUCKER REVOCABLE TRUST 1006 RIVER BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 78945 1,645.92$                -$                        1,645.92$                       037LC032
28 80110715 JONES AMBER MARIE AND 4018 LITTLE DIPPER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 78958 799.31$                   -$                        799.31$                          015IA022
31 80125350 JONES ANDRE 1508 PRATT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 78960 1,047.71$                -$                        1,047.71$                       029IB026
31 22252330 JONES APRIL L 704 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78966 490.97$                   -$                        490.97$                          037PB006
31 80124683 JONES BERL DONALD JR ETUX 2182 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78978 1,912.09$                -$                        1,912.09$                       047PB011
31 80140622 JONES BERTA REVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 1118 CHATSFIELD CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 78979 3,145.10$                -$                        3,145.10$                       071CB006
24 11414810 JONES BESSIE B (LT) % CARMEN R MCKINNON 505 WATER ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 78980 224.33$                   -$                        224.33$                          030HD00301
31 80133448 JONES BRANDON MATTHEW ETUX 2850 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 78989 1,061.26$                -$                        1,061.26$                       057AD059
31 80106758 JONES CANDRA M 1132 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 78995 735.45$                   -$                        735.45$                          029KE006
31 11415060 JONES CAROL ANN S 9564 HEVENER RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 78998 513.19$                   -$                        513.19$                          029GD019
31 80103909 JONES CASSANDRA C 1158 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 79006 747.01$                   -$                        747.01$                          022KR002
31 80137687 JONES CASSIDY ANNE 2034 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79007 663.39$                   -$                        663.39$                          022KI002
31 22254610 JONES CHARLES C ETUX 1017 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 79020 1,457.41$                -$                        1,457.41$                       037IC025
31 80059909 JONES CHRIS ETUX 9371 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79040 777.06$                   -$                        777.06$                          029KA040
31 80137690 JONES CHRISTEN MARIE POWELL ETVIR 5298 VESPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 79041 1,050.98$                -$                        1,050.98$                       022LA010
31 80119920 JONES COURTNEY 2629 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79067 1,066.23$                -$                        1,066.23$                       057AD013
31 22259310 JONES DAVID G ETUX 2039 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79091 1,037.53$                -$                        1,037.53$                       059JC012
31 22259310 JONES DAVID G ETUX 2039 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79092 1,856.82$                -$                        1,856.82$                       037NJ019
31 80133948 JONES DERRICK ANTHONY AND 1020 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 79109 560.47$                   -$                        560.47$                          046OC015
31 80050386 JONES DONALD WAYNE ETUX 2020 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 79125 1,342.06$                -$                        1,342.06$                       037KD001
31 80119342 JONES DOUGLAS FRANCIS ETUX 5796 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79128 1,094.93$                -$                        1,094.93$                       071BG006
31 11420420 JONES ELGIE ET 118 FAIRVIEW ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 79141 1,083.13$                -$                        1,083.13$                       038BC018
31 80121797 JONES EVAN K ETUX 8629 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79148 751.28$                   -$                        751.28$                          047AA035
31 22262360 JONES FAUSTINA S 1115 SPRINGFIELD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79153 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               058FA00107
31 22262360 JONES FAUSTINA S 1115 SPRINGFIELD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79152 502.36$                   -$                        502.36$                          058FA108
31 80080942 JONES GARY ETUX 3519 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 79166 1,165.27$                -$                        1,165.27$                       071DI004
31 80144378 JONES GEORGE L D ETUX 2662 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79183 1,010.80$                -$                        1,010.80$                       057BC026
31 80080997 JONES HEATHER B 1003 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 79209 666.93$                   -$                        666.93$                          022NA004
31 22266350 JONES JAMES E JR ET 8764 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79237 285.93$                   -$                        285.93$                          037IA025
31 80139719 JONES JASON RYAN ETUX 1074 WANDERING WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79270 145.80$                   -$                        145.80$                          059OA011
31 22271950 JONES JIMERSON ETUX 219 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 79296 858.57$                   -$                        858.57$                          047AE019
31 11434440 JONES JOHN E 126 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79307 1,074.01$                -$                        1,074.01$                       038BD024
31 11434450 JONES JOHN E ETUX 126 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79315 324.00$                   -$                        324.00$                          038BD025
31 11434450 JONES JOHN E ETUX 126 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79314 558.50$                   -$                        558.50$                          038BD023
31 11434450 JONES JOHN E ETUX 126 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79319 848.10$                   -$                        848.10$                          029LA031
31 80002087 JONES JUDITH E 1101 JAMESFORD CT LELAND NC 28451 2022 75674 1.18$                        0.18$                      1.36$                               058FA089
31 22275670 JONES KEVIN T AND 1044 TIDELINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79419 798.93$                   -$                        798.93$                          047LA008
31 80092361 JONES LEROY W ETUX 267 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79453 673.92$                   -$                        673.92$                          048HA126
31 80145617 JONES MARI THOMPSON 6397 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79467 1,747.12$                -$                        1,747.12$                       059PC010
31 11437330 JONES MELTON N ETUX 1729 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 79483 719.33$                   -$                        719.33$                          022NH011
31 80064921 JONES MICHAEL 1093 MOSS CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 79486 663.77$                   -$                        663.77$                          029KE018
31 80070456 JONES MICHAEL E ETUX 3069 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79498 1,678.97$                -$                        1,678.97$                       059PB038
31 80092378 JONES MICHAEL WAYNE ETUX 9833 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79516 710.51$                   -$                        710.51$                          048GC004
31 80142516 JONES QUINN FORTE 2674 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79554 880.69$                   -$                        880.69$                          057BC029
31 80141154 JONES RAYMOND KEITH JR 112 DRESSER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 79563 576.23$                   -$                        576.23$                          038AC002
31 11438820 JONES RONNIE HAROLD 9607 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79606 527.28$                   -$                        527.28$                          029FA032
28 80115088 JONES ROSEMARY 3908 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79607 342.63$                   -$                        342.63$                          0150005501
31 80137476 JONES RYAN ETUX 1254 PUTNAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79612 970.65$                   -$                        970.65$                          037AK047
31 80127706 JONES SARAH FRANCES 218 FINLEY FARMS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 79617 1,284.50$                -$                        1,284.50$                       046EL001
31 80056578 JONES SHERLYN J 2033 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79624 1,021.84$                -$                        1,021.84$                       047AG087
31 80098907 JONES STACEY L 1772 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79629 604.56$                   -$                        604.56$                          022KK012
25 80102988 JONES TARKISHA CLARISE AND 10125 BELVILLE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 79657 320.11$                   -$                        320.11$                          048CJ003
31 80057903 JONES THOMAS E ETUX 2909 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 79670 1,671.74$                -$                        1,671.74$                       058JG045
28 80118569 JONES VINCENT C JR 4132 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 79690 916.03$                   -$                        916.03$                          015IB003
28 80130540 JONES WILLIAM ETUX 3895 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79714 964.76$                   -$                        964.76$                          015IC010
31 80083404 JONES WILLIAM K 1196 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 79723 609.34$                   -$                        609.34$                          038HB028
31 22287280 JONES WILLIAM W ETUX 264 SKY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 79729 930.93$                   -$                        930.93$                          047DA101
31 80003637 JONES WILLIE RAY ETUX 9576 BLAKE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79731 563.54$                   -$                        563.54$                          029FA016
31 80114706 JORALEMON RANDALL G ET 5797 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79737 1,138.16$                -$                        1,138.16$                       071BB001
31 80104744 JORDAN BARRY L 1745 TOMMY JACOBS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79745 791.42$                   -$                        791.42$                          037JJ005    
26 80104240 JORDAN ELIZABETH AND 162 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 79765 510.80$                   -$                        510.80$                          0202A043
31 80065646 JORDAN ORION W ETUX 1033 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 79841 851.85$                   -$                        851.85$                          038IA050
31 80114716 JORDAN PAUL R ETUX 2954 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 79849 1,523.56$                -$                        1,523.56$                       058JG028
20 80045160 JORDAN RENATE B 9559 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79854 7.60$                        -$                        7.60$                               156PA01503
20 80045160 JORDAN RENATE B 9559 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79853 7.60$                        -$                        7.60$                               156PA01504
31 80045160 JORDAN RENATE B 9559 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79852 183.75$                   -$                        183.75$                          029GD008
31 11442870 JORDAN RENEE R AND 9583 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79855 365.15$                   -$                        365.15$                          029GD011
31 22292350 JORDAN RHONDA L 223 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 79856 868.16$                   -$                        868.16$                          047AE021
31 22292370 JORDAN ROBERT II ETUX 1234 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 79860 1,331.34$                -$                        1,331.34$                       037MC047
25 22292360 JORDAN ROSEMARY W JORDAN 787 ALBEMRLE PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 79865 248.52$                   -$                        248.52$                          048FB011
31 80148827 JOSEPH ELMER PFEFFER REVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 2892 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 79941 1,206.47$                -$                        1,206.47$                       071BJ002
25 80052961 JOSEY NATHANIEL 9971 S OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80005 383.87$                   -$                        383.87$                          048FC019
31 80142704 JOVE FAMILY TRUST THE ETALS 5123 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80022 2,314.74$                -$                        2,314.74$                       071FD024
31 80076224 JOYCE A ROBERTS FAMILY TRUST 5508 MT PLEASANT CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80035 1,065.66$                -$                        1,065.66$                       071CE010
31 80107395 JOYCE JOHN A 9620 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80054 691.36$                   -$                        691.36$                          029KB02001
31 80034535 JOYCE LURANER M 1388 STILL BLUFF LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80063 1,240.92$                -$                        1,240.92$                       058LB029    
31 80037358 JOYCE PETER P JR & SUZANNE T TR 3701 ANSLOW DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80072 1,197.80$                -$                        1,197.80$                       058NF005
31 80106604 JOYNER FRANCIS 3770 SUMMER BAY TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 80093 772.20$                   -$                        772.20$                          048HC076
12 80036958 JSJK MANAGEMENT LLC 2612 SUGARGROVE TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80179 3.66$                        -$                        3.66$                               257GH016
12 80036958 JSJK MANAGEMENT LLC 2612 SUGARGROVE TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80179 771.80$                   -$                        771.80$                          257GH016
31 80142639 JUAN INTERIOR TRIM LLC 8200 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80198 927.48$                   -$                        927.48$                          046EM034
31 80146586 JUAREZ KELSEY LEIGH AND 113 GRASMERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80201 871.07$                   -$                        871.07$                          047AD030
31 80098085 JUDD ROBIN R 107 TILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80222 753.30$                   -$                        753.30$                          047AF013
24 101436 JUDE ANTHONY LAMONTE 2248 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80225 5.19$                        -$                        5.19$                               
31 80117193 JUDITH A NELSON REV IND OF TRUST ETALS 3140 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80230 1,333.48$                -$                        1,333.48$                       037FB016
31 80070520 JUDITH E PATTERSON REVOCABLE TRUST 1011 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 80235 1,733.29$                -$                        1,733.29$                       037KG027
31 80143232 JUDITH L BOGNER TRUST 3736 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80238 1,067.18$                -$                        1,067.18$                       058NE004
31 80066373 JUDITH R FESPERMAN REVOCABLE TRUST 1206 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 80241 1,318.33$                -$                        1,318.33$                       037NK032
31 80003204 JUHAN CHARLES D ETUX 1013 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 80257 1,495.56$                -$                        1,495.56$                       037OD005
31 80137641 JUHASZ CYNTHIA M 1365 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80259 1,013.45$                -$                        1,013.45$                       071BK147
31 22300150 JUNEAU TIMOTHY 110 GRASMERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80299 854.74$                   -$                        854.74$                          047AD027
31 80042791 JURMANN DAVID M ETUX 1294 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2023 77914 14.18$                      0.74$                      14.92$                             071DE028
31 80042791 JURMANN DAVID M ETUX 1294 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80327 1,654.07$                -$                        1,654.07$                       071DE028
31 80097825 JUROW ARLENE GAIL AND 1132 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80330 1,646.22$                -$                        1,646.22$                       058NC011
31 80022942 JUST ALAN R ETUX 1184 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 80332 1,351.08$                -$                        1,351.08$                       037IC004
26 11446960 JUSTICE JAMES & SHERRY 108 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2017 75110 26.08$                      16.56$                    42.64$                             
26 11446960 JUSTICE JAMES & SHERRY 108 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2016 73434 27.46$                      19.91$                    47.37$                             
28 80128849 JUZWICK DANIEL ETUX 3855 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80387 827.63$                   -$                        827.63$                          015IC011
31 80128783 K J ZINKAN II IRREV INSURANCE TRUST 2961 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 80405 1,016.74$                -$                        1,016.74$                       071BJ084
31 80072998 KACHEL KERRY ETUX 1139 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80431 1,065.02$                -$                        1,065.02$                       047CA052
31 22305790 KACHURA WILLIAM C ETUX 3740 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80435 1,082.84$                -$                        1,082.84$                       058NE005
20 80059661 KACKENMEISTER DIANE 5033 SHADE TREE TER LELAND NC 28451 2024 80437 9.50$                        -$                        9.50$                               156MC054
31 80069017 KACKENMEISTER DIANE 5033 SHADE TREE TER LELAND NC 28451 2024 80438 722.52$                   -$                        722.52$                          057BA035
31 80084214 KACZMAREK ROBERT E JR ETUX 6382 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80443 1,520.99$                -$                        1,520.99$                       059PC019
31 80079101 KAIN MASLIN 1048 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 80481 904.96$                   -$                        904.96$                          037MD019
31 80065489 KALAHAR DOUGLAS ETUX 2171 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80508 1,267.38$                -$                        1,267.38$                       046EE006
31 80107940 KALAN STEPHEN P ETUX 1261 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80513 1,703.94$                -$                        1,703.94$                       071DE011
31 80129026 KALDMAA DONNA 8659 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80517 922.00$                   -$                        922.00$                          046DA013
31 80002217 KALISH STEVEN B ETUX 1112 CORN HILL CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 80544 1,950.10$                -$                        1,950.10$                       071CB004
31 80089023 KALLAS SCOTT ETUX 6430 DELVIN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80550 1,587.28$                -$                        1,587.28$                       058OG009
31 22306890 KAMEL RICHARD B AND 1104 SPRINGFIELD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80567 1,334.04$                -$                        1,334.04$                       058FA099
31 80022080 KAMINSKI SUZANNE 1161 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80575 843.05$                   -$                        843.05$                          058GA064
31 80099387 KAMMER FAMILY TRUST THE 1362 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 80581 1,599.45$                -$                        1,599.45$                       059IE007
31 80106623 KANARIS MARGARIDA E AND 1751 TOMMY JACOBS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80597 395.71$                   -$                        395.71$                          037JJ007    
31 80073532 KANATOUS MICHELE M 1119 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80598 608.88$                   -$                        608.88$                          028CD008
31 80028027 KANATOUS MICHELE M AND 1119 CORNELL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80599 1,655.42$                -$                        1,655.42$                       037KG037
31 80141662 KANDL LANCE A ETUX 8724 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80601 827.25$                   -$                        827.25$                          037IA022
31 80056412 KANE JOYCE L AND 1013 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 80614 524.64$                   -$                        524.64$                          028CA006
31 22307080 KANE PATRICK M ETUX 1004 MERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80615 908.68$                   -$                        908.68$                          037NJ013
31 80087731 KAPCSANDI CYNTHIA 9546 MERMAID WATCH CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80680 866.19$                   -$                        866.19$                          048HA093
31 80134306 KAPLAN PAUL R ETUX 1007 SILVER MAPLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80697 922.40$                   -$                        922.40$                          047CD013
31 80078099 KARAKOS ARTHUR C ETUX 1611 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 80717 1,067.74$                -$                        1,067.74$                       022ME003
28 80126321 KARAOGLAN ALI 4156 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 80721 936.39$                   -$                        936.39$                          015IB009
31 80118274 KARAOGLAN GOKHAN 250 ROSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80722 785.84$                   -$                        785.84$                          047DA061
31 80120589 KARARO ALEXANDER L ETUX 1163 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 80723 749.76$                   -$                        749.76$                          029KH004
14 80051994 KARCH STEVEN A 1202 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80731 235.60$                   -$                        235.60$                          
31 80041853 KARCH STEVEN A AND 1202 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80732 1,544.51$                -$                        1,544.51$                       037NA002
31 22307210 KARCHER KENNETH E ET 1542 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80733 1,499.66$                -$                        1,499.66$                       037GD040
31 80134110 KAREN ANN PLEVA REV LIV TRUST 1229 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 80750 1,246.32$                -$                        1,246.32$                       037KC016
31 80048319 KAREN HANCOCK REVOCABLE TRUST 3709 ANSLOW DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80756 1,206.01$                -$                        1,206.01$                       058NF002
31 80148652 KAREN L RUBILOTTA REV LIV TRUST 2969 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80759 1,646.54$                -$                        1,646.54$                       058JD024    
31 80043398 KAREN M PERKINS LIVING TRUST 1068 SANDY GROVE PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80763 1,176.15$                -$                        1,176.15$                       058MA037
31 80035106 KARLING CHRISTOPHER ETUX 9048 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 80783 849.31$                   -$                        849.31$                          057AB004    
31 80037885 KARNIK GARY A ETUX 1008 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80791 1,629.61$                -$                        1,629.61$                       037IC017
31 80130630 KARTAVA ALINA AND 2594 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80809 845.29$                   -$                        845.29$                          057AD002
31 80077583 KARTH DEBRA J 4185 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80813 575.84$                   -$                        575.84$                          058OJ012



31 80045174 KARVASKY JON ETUX 5035 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80815 1,791.83$                -$                        1,791.83$                       058MJ023    
31 22308430 KARWACKI JOANNE E AND 1105 MAPLECHASE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80818 1,213.92$                -$                        1,213.92$                       047CF025
31 11449830 KASELL TOBY ETUX 140 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80824 847.18$                   -$                        847.18$                          030OC002
31 80072272 KASS FRANCINE ETVIR 3020 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80843 654.09$                   -$                        654.09$                          058OI008
31 80116265 KASS ROBERT W AND 4020 CARSDALE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 80844 2,965.57$                -$                        2,965.57$                       071FB011    
31 22308810 KASTEN KENNETH E 1201 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80855 1,082.78$                -$                        1,082.78$                       047CE016
31 80128819 KASZAK STEVEN EDWARD 6046 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80860 1,598.62$                -$                        1,598.62$                       058MK020    
31 80128486 KATHERINE A GENTILE TRUST 5018 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 80866 1,215.73$                -$                        1,215.73$                       058JF025
31 80141794 KATHLEEN A SLOTTER REVOCABLE TRUST 4045 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 80874 1,073.87$                -$                        1,073.87$                       059PB055
31 22308760 KATOGIR NATHAN M ETUX 1105 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 80904 1,141.45$                -$                        1,141.45$                       047PC012
31 80113772 KATZ MICHAEL ET 272 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 80926 739.72$                   -$                        739.72$                          048HA079
31 80061807 KAUFMAN DAVID P ETUX 3005 COBDEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 80947 1,843.67$                -$                        1,843.67$                       071EF007    
31 80114874 KAYE ANDREW ETUX 3520 GLADEHILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 80996 1,153.01$                -$                        1,153.01$                       058NA051
31 22308980 KAYLER GEORGE D ETUX 1124 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 81004 1,319.30$                -$                        1,319.30$                       037NH024
31 80086706 KAYSER MARIANN ETVIR 2119 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81009 1,596.38$                -$                        1,596.38$                       058KA072
31 80079188 KAZANTZIS WILLIAM D ETUX 1439 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81023 1,822.80$                -$                        1,822.80$                       071EG001    
21 80153809 KAZANTZIS WILLIAM DOUGLAS 1439 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81024 450.23$                   -$                        450.23$                          
31 80051074 KAZEN CARYL LYNNE 1255 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 81025 1,328.32$                -$                        1,328.32$                       037MC027
28 80120495 KEALON GARDNER L ETUX 4730 VEES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 81042 772.55$                   -$                        772.55$                          00900034
26 80148100 KEARNEY JOSHUA ETUX 121 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81068 85.53$                      -$                        85.53$                             0202A033
31 80119655 KEDDY KATHLEEN H 1325 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 81130 812.46$                   -$                        812.46$                          037PG030
31 80109975 KEDDY MICHAEL ALDEN 2337 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 81131 1,010.64$                -$                        1,010.64$                       038IG009
31 80151259 KEEFE CHRISSY DAWN ETUX 5618 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 81148 882.39$                   -$                        882.39$                          046DA026
25 22309741 KEEFE KARL B ET 735 BRUNSWICK PL SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81151 259.78$                   -$                        259.78$                          048FA020
31 80087467 KEEL CHRISTOPHER R ETUX 8590 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81168 692.79$                   -$                        692.79$                          037PC009
31 22309771 KEEL JULIA ANN 1057 MAPLEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 81169 133.49$                   -$                        133.49$                          037IA048
31 80137304 KEELEY PETER J ETUX 1338 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 81186 1,665.60$                -$                        1,665.60$                       059IE001
25 22309920 KEEN JAMES D ET 648 WINDSOR DRIVE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81199 314.68$                   -$                        314.68$                          048BB052
31 80119719 KEENAN LIVING TRUST THE 3064 ANNSDALE DR S LELAND NC 28451 2024 81215 1,139.72$                -$                        1,139.72$                       058NA067
31 80149054 KEENER GUY W ETUX 1043 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 81223 163.53$                   -$                        163.53$                          046OB021
31 80132693 KEEPING HENRY MICHAEL ETUX 1323 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81240 1,691.74$                -$                        1,691.74$                       037OB007
31 80114805 KEEVER SUZANNE T 7115 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 81264 1,209.41$                -$                        1,209.41$                       058OD026
31 80066557 KEIGHER BERNARD J JR AND 2131 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81291 1,129.36$                -$                        1,129.36$                       047PB083
31 80072147 KEIM WILLIAM ETUX 7100 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 81298 1,206.58$                -$                        1,206.58$                       058OD004
31 80099193 KEITH JAMIAH 1518 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 81323 710.64$                   -$                        710.64$                          022KC011
31 80116179 KEITH TYLER JOSEPH ETUX 8667 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81338 667.39$                   -$                        667.39$                          047AA008
26 80104353 KELCHNER PAUL LENNON 105 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81343 643.08$                   -$                        643.08$                          0202A007
31 80037177 KELLEY CREIDER SYLVIA M 2704 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81428 1,534.41$                -$                        1,534.41$                       058JD019    
28 80137089 KELLEY KAYLA ETUX 3998 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81443 1,123.04$                -$                        1,123.04$                       015ID010
31 80053131 KELLEY KOBE T AND 1228 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 81445 1,422.98$                -$                        1,422.98$                       059PA001
31 80108963 KELLEY MARSHA L 130 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81452 659.12$                   -$                        659.12$                          038BB002
31 80136947 KELLEY TIMOTHY MARK AND 9237 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81471 1,469.26$                -$                        1,469.26$                       071BJ053
31 80097316 KELLY CHELSEA M 2013 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 81515 720.98$                   -$                        720.98$                          022NM028    
31 80002571 KELLY CHRISTOPHER D ETUX 1010 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 81516 802.20$                   -$                        802.20$                          029AC005
31 22314130 KELLY DAVID M ET 1521 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81530 1,385.21$                -$                        1,385.21$                       037GC009
31 80130308 KELLY DOROTHY 830 GILES PL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81536 478.01$                   -$                        478.01$                          037GB004
31 80013988 KELLY EDDIE LAVERNE JR 9531 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81542 2.70$                        -$                        2.70$                               
31 80101218 KELLY FAMILY TRUST THE 5305 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81546 1,933.79$                -$                        1,933.79$                       072AC015
31 80033924 KELLY JAMES M ETUX 1052 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 81567 889.38$                   -$                        889.38$                          046OB013
31 80001954 KELLY KAREN Y 107 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81586 841.19$                   -$                        841.19$                          047AD004
31 80141564 KELLY ROBERT B 1028 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 81649 767.96$                   -$                        767.96$                          046OC011
31 11468410 KELLY SHARLANDER R 1064 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 81658 697.55$                   -$                        697.55$                          029KG011
28 11468430 KELLY SHINENE 4086 NORTHWEST ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 81661 715.58$                   -$                        715.58$                          0150005804
31 80076027 KELLY SUSAN M AND 1909 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 81666 936.60$                   -$                        936.60$                          022KA007
31 22327200 KELLY TALMADGE IVAN ETUX 1669 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81668 762.05$                   -$                        762.05$                          038HB062
31 22327150 KELLY THOMAS J 1078 RIDGEMONT DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81672 1,221.18$                -$                        1,221.18$                       037KB020
31 80040807 KELSEY JAMAR ETUX 1525 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81697 1,255.01$                -$                        1,255.01$                       037GE002
31 22327190 KELSEY KIMBERLY D 1032 TIDELINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 81698 798.93$                   -$                        798.93$                          047LA005
31 80087559 KEMMER SCOTT ETUX UNIT D 5017 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81708 982.99$                   -$                        982.99$                          046PD035
31 80100799 KEMP KATHY T 7020 SPALDING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81718 1,594.78$                -$                        1,594.78$                       071DK014
31 22328910 KEMPER KARL E ETUX 1010 DOWLING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 81724 1,463.37$                -$                        1,463.37$                       047PD005
31 80127436 KENAN ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC 9403 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 81742 770.63$                   -$                        770.63$                          048HA187
31 11468600 KENDLE JAMES K ET 9352 MARIE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 81773 700.49$                   -$                        700.49$                          029KA050
31 80030590 KENNEDY ANDREA O & AUDREY R KENNEDY 2009 WILLOW CREEK LELAND NC 28451 2024 81810 767.66$                   -$                        767.66$                          038HB046
31 80099502 KENNEDY DEVON THOMAS 1045 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 81837 845.59$                   -$                        845.59$                          046OB020
31 80094929 KENNEDY FRANCIS JUDE JR ETALS 1136 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 81863 994.49$                   -$                        994.49$                          047AG071
31 80054662 KENNEDY KIMBERLY ANNE 2298 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 81911 839.16$                   -$                        839.16$                          038IF002    
31 80148841 KENNEDY STACI LANETTE 7444 COLE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 81969 942.89$                   -$                        942.89$                          057FA014
31 80144391 KENNEDY TAYLOR ANN ETALS 4682 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 81970 754.79$                   -$                        754.79$                          046MD064
31 80002781 KENNER SHERYL B 1108 WILDWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 81984 1,427.79$                -$                        1,427.79$                       058FA061
31 80028324 KENNEY KEVIN E ETUX 2088 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82033 1,521.80$                -$                        1,521.80$                       058GE001    
31 22335320 KENNEY MICKEY W ET 711 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 82035 469.48$                   -$                        469.48$                          037PA005
31 80093355 KENNY LIVING TRUST THE 3475 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82054 1,753.38$                -$                        1,753.38$                       071BH065
31 80046917 KENT JEFFREY ETUX 989 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82072 1,357.13$                -$                        1,357.13$                       058CC016    
31 80112313 KENT MATTHEW A ET 2645 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82079 985.74$                   -$                        985.74$                          057AD010
31 80114402 KENZIK MARK A ETUX 1310 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82098 1,876.85$                -$                        1,876.85$                       071EC007    
31 80149121 KEPLER FAMILY REV LIV TRUST ETALS 2021 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82102 758.59$                   -$                        758.59$                          022KB004
26 80115971 KERN BRANDON GREGORY 104 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82141 173.45$                   -$                        173.45$                          0211A045
26 80115971 KERN BRANDON GREGORY 104 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2023 79670 173.45$                   16.48$                    189.93$                          0211A045
31 80094708 KERN DARREL FRANCIS ETUX 9372 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82143 840.13$                   -$                        840.13$                          029KA066
31 80039786 KERNS IRA N ETUX 2145 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 82166 1,227.88$                -$                        1,227.88$                       058LC032
31 80083726 KERR STEVEN W ETUX 1002 ROSEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 82209 1,275.99$                -$                        1,275.99$                       037JD014
31 80118837 KERR TYLER U C 645 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 82210 466.34$                   -$                        466.34$                          037PA013
31 80133754 KERR WILLIAM C 9804 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82211 17.65$                      -$                        17.65$                             
31 80066854 KERR WILLIAM C JR ETUX 9804 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82212 894.97$                   -$                        894.97$                          048GC017
31 80130772 KERRIN B POLASKI REVOCABLE TRUST 1005 CHALET CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 82217 1,251.53$                -$                        1,251.53$                       037MC003
31 80108073 KERRY ALAN E ET 1069 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82218 2,151.33$                -$                        2,151.33$                       058BA051
31 11476810 KERSEY CYNTHIA F 9282 SUE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82222 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE010
31 11476810 KERSEY CYNTHIA F 9282 SUE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82221 901.18$                   -$                        901.18$                          029JA00705
31 80115701 KERSTETTER TYLER 7654 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82236 635.36$                   -$                        635.36$                          046MD025
31 22335680 KERWIN MICHELLE L AND 1115 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 82238 1,531.90$                -$                        1,531.90$                       037KG035
31 80093933 KESLER THERESA A 1104 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 82248 1,017.66$                -$                        1,017.66$                       047AG078
31 80113451 KESSEL JAMES W ETUX 1176 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82254 1,031.70$                -$                        1,031.70$                       058GA039
31 80133319 KESTER LYNDA 2212 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 82282 868.54$                   -$                        868.54$                          038IB040
31 80131080 KEVIN AND BARBARA MARTIN REVOCABLE TRUST 1249 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82321 1,805.41$                -$                        1,805.41$                       071DE009
31 80080755 KEYES BENJAMIN J 9464 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82349 716.58$                   -$                        716.58$                          048HA048
20 80123473 KGM HOLDINGS LLC 420 GREEN HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82426 4,898.77$                -$                        4,898.77$                       173HI001
31 80032066 KHAN NASEEM A ETUX 2610 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82442 1,548.75$                -$                        1,548.75$                       058JB011    
25 80044158 KHEYE HIND 331 DEEPWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 82447 273.37$                   -$                        273.37$                          048BC118
26 11482180 KHOROKHORIN DIMITRI V 102 ROBIN LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82453 402.20$                   -$                        402.20$                          0202A056
26 11482150 KHOROKHORIN DMITRI 102 ROBIN LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82454 183.20$                   -$                        183.20$                          0202A07901
31 22337110 KIAUSAS LEONARD ETUX 1037 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 82456 1,697.71$                -$                        1,697.71$                       037LC013
31 80093866 KICKLIGHTER WANDA D 1267 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82466 953.48$                   -$                        953.48$                          037ID100
31 80089530 KIERNAN SEAN ET 5285 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82531 1,998.70$                -$                        1,998.70$                       072AC010
31 22337140 KILLIAN LINDA 124 BENTGREEN DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82599 418.69$                   -$                        418.69$                          037GF004
31 80106935 KIM BILL ETUX 1088 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82621 1,884.79$                -$                        1,884.79$                       058NC001
31 80123174 KIM JAE HOON AND 1144 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 82624 1,598.43$                -$                        1,598.43$                       059PA029
31 80056108 KIMBERLEY LOIS 1060 BONNIE BRAE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82651 745.71$                   -$                        745.71$                          059JL018
31 22337080 KIMBROUGH BETTY J 689 LEWIS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82664 665.98$                   -$                        665.98$                          037PA008
31 80136617 KIMBROUGH WYATT AND 8557 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82666 892.38$                   -$                        892.38$                          037PH020
31 80025808 KIMMEL WILLIAM S ETUX 3016 COBDEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 82668 2,385.40$                -$                        2,385.40$                       071EF004    
31 80080935 KINARD DAN T ETUX 4013 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82685 663.97$                   -$                        663.97$                          059PB002
31 22336790 KINCAID GARRY M ETUX 1183 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 82690 1,138.19$                -$                        1,138.19$                       037IC003
31 80089418 KING ADAM L ETUX 2261 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 82733 822.66$                   -$                        822.66$                          038IF015    
31 11482080 KING BRENDA SUE SULLIVAN PO BOX 1485 LELAND NC 28451 2024 82804 784.00$                   -$                        784.00$                          029GC01001
31 80048568 KING BRIAN NICHOLAS ETUX 1146 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 82806 1,346.95$                -$                        1,346.95$                       037NH020
31 80006551 KING COREY N ETUX 1925 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 82839 942.44$                   -$                        942.44$                          022KA013
31 22339580 KING DAVID R 2152 VILLAMAR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 82853 337.50$                   -$                        337.50$                          058KA035
31 80069673 KING DENNIS W JR ETUX 155 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 82861 404.07$                   -$                        404.07$                          030OD035
31 11483010 KING DOUGLAS M RONNIE D & ROBERT P O BOX 942 LELAND NC 28451 2024 82865 150.70$                   -$                        150.70$                          029LA012
31 22340640 KING ELIZABETH L 2011 FANNING COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 82874 1,298.81$                -$                        1,298.81$                       037MF026
31 80066068 KING FRANKLIN L ETUX 2357 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 82891 990.63$                   -$                        990.63$                          038IG014
31 80135036 KING JOHN MICHAEL AND 1357 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82976 1,064.77$                -$                        1,064.77$                       071BK149
31 80115041 KING KATHLEEN 1024 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 82996 835.52$                   -$                        835.52$                          047CC034
31 80110321 KING KENNETH MICHAEL ETUX 3452 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83004 1,452.76$                -$                        1,452.76$                       071BH014
31 80141037 KING KIMBERLY LYNN ETVIR 9712 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83008 1,781.89$                -$                        1,781.89$                       058JG052
31 80095737 KING KRISTEN NICOLE AND 5096 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83010 899.18$                   -$                        899.18$                          046PD022
31 11487820 KING LISA S 118B OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 83018 299.51$                   -$                        299.51$                          038AA00201
31 80141029 KING MARIKA 5722 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83037 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI023
31 80027970 KING MELISSA ANN 1016 BELLMARK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 83061 749.63$                   -$                        749.63$                          022NG024
25 22352070 KING MICHAEL M SR ET DRIVE SE 10043 WINDING BRANCHES LELAND NC 28451 2024 83068 274.42$                   -$                        274.42$                          048BB040
31 80101070 KING PATRICIA ANN 1049 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 83086 1,049.98$                -$                        1,049.98$                       037ME010
31 80066374 KING PHILIP III ETUX 2207 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83093 1,562.09$                -$                        1,562.09$                       058KA051
31 11488520 KING RABON S 143 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83096 251.33$                   -$                        251.33$                          030PB011
31 80105320 KING ROBERT DOUGLAS III ETUX 1001 CORALBERRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 83118 1,668.87$                -$                        1,668.87$                       037NJ029
31 22354830 KING ROBERT STEPHEN ET 7386 HAZELTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 83124 700.70$                   -$                        700.70$                          057KA069
31 80063279 KING RUSSELL D ETUX 8591 LANVALE FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83144 1,031.32$                -$                        1,031.32$                       036ML008
31 22355220 KING STACY S ETUX 1021 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 83150 832.46$                   -$                        832.46$                          046OA011
20 22354980 KING SUSAN T ETALS 2207 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2020 78648 10.12$                      3.69$                      13.81$                             142JD036
20 22354980 KING SUSAN T ETALS 2207 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2022 79371 12.41$                      2.30$                      14.71$                             142JD036
20 22354980 KING SUSAN T ETALS 2207 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2021 78950 12.41$                      3.41$                      15.82$                             142JD036
31 80053350 KING THOMAS ETUX 6077 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83182 1,072.55$                -$                        1,072.55$                       057BB010
31 80148644 KING TIMOTHY ALLEN ETUX 9799 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83187 734.18$                   -$                        734.18$                          029FB005
31 80112341 KING WILLIAM H 1154 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 83229 664.98$                   -$                        664.98$                          029KH022
26 80148958 KINGDOM CARS LLC 9130 TARHEEL TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83244 126.90$                   -$                        126.90$                          01500035
26 80148958 KINGDOM CARS LLC 9130 TARHEEL TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83245 420.58$                   -$                        420.58$                          0150003501
31 80138934 KINGREY RAVEN NICOLE 505 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83348 293.17$                   -$                        293.17$                          038AA025
31 80027542 KINIRY THOMAS JAMES ETUX 2104 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83361 1,531.58$                -$                        1,531.58$                       058GE005    
31 80130513 KINLAW ZACHARY R ETUX 1277 PUTNAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83433 947.59$                   -$                        947.59$                          037AK055
24 11493200 KINSTON BRUCE A ETALS 1065 VICTORIA LANE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 83495 477.35$                   -$                        477.35$                          029CA00405
24 11493230 KINSTON ERNEST PO BOX 531 LELAND NC 28451 2024 83496 260.78$                   -$                        260.78$                          030HA01402
24 11493270 KINSTON ERNEST ETUX PO BOX 531 LELAND NC 28451 2024 83497 100.00$                   -$                        100.00$                          030HA015
24 11496040 KINSTON JOSEPH ET PO BOX 534 LELAND NC 28451 2024 83498 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             030GB034
24 11497490 KINSTON JOSEPH JR PO BOX 534 LELAND NC 28451 2024 83499 242.56$                   -$                        242.56$                          030GA010
31 80105724 KIPKE KENNETH A ETUX 6112 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 83514 1,466.75$                -$                        1,466.75$                       071BH041
31 22356080 KIRBY JAMES D ETUX 1113 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 83559 1,165.67$                -$                        1,165.67$                       037FC007
31 22355905 KIRDAHY BRUCE A ETUX 10203 JUMPING FROG LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83622 1,089.59$                -$                        1,089.59$                       059CC029
31 80142121 KIRILOFF ANDREW 1152 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 83625 696.92$                   -$                        696.92$                          029KE001
31 80123414 KIRK KEVIN DANIEL 1208 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83644 879.34$                   -$                        879.34$                          037AK019
31 80127395 KIRK MATTHEW 1277 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83646 818.78$                   -$                        818.78$                          029OF033
31 80073825 KIRKBY ZACHARY 115 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2023 301911 17.63$                      1.67$                      19.30$                             
31 80073825 KIRKBY ZACHARY 115 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 83658 19.67$                      -$                        19.67$                             
31 80073825 KIRKBY ZACHARY 115 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 83659 1,228.12$                -$                        1,228.12$                       038BD055
31 80124894 KIRKPATRICK DONALD L ET 2840 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 83704 1,285.31$                -$                        1,285.31$                       071BJ022
31 80040825 KIRSH BRUCE M 2957 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83727 1,555.31$                -$                        1,555.31$                       058JE001    
31 80139948 KISER BRANDY C AND 8020 WOODOATS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 83740 966.52$                   -$                        966.52$                          057BC010
31 80106691 KISKIS DAVID L ETUX 5142 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83783 1,916.30$                -$                        1,916.30$                       072AG014
31 80138861 KJB INVESTMENTS LLC 9385 FALLEN PEAR LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83878 1,093.20$                -$                        1,093.20$                       036MB006
31 80125484 KLAHM ALEX RICHARD ETUX 1118 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 83889 1,578.31$                -$                        1,578.31$                       037KA017
31 80029675 KLEIN MATTHEW A ETUX 2525 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83935 1,703.11$                -$                        1,703.11$                       058JA017    
31 80086470 KLEIN WILLIS S ETUX 162 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 83945 1,602.02$                -$                        1,602.02$                       030OD022
31 22360910 KLESZCZOWSKI CHRISTY 2256 COTTAGEFIELD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 83976 789.86$                   -$                        789.86$                          038IB032
31 80148299 KLIMAS JOSEPH VINCENT AND 7952 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83988 1,185.62$                -$                        1,185.62$                       071BK016
31 80128827 KLIMASZ CYNTHIA LEE AND 2880 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 83991 1,158.56$                -$                        1,158.56$                       071BJ005
31 80109634 KLIMEK RICHARD AND 5205 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 83993 1,777.52$                -$                        1,777.52$                       072AE008
31 80128468 KLINE JILL RENEE ETVIR 4678 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 83999 847.50$                   -$                        847.50$                          046MD065
31 80065137 KLINE MAYNARD ETUX 1511 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84003 1,448.47$                -$                        1,448.47$                       037GC004
31 80122511 KLINE PATRICK 1084 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 84004 784.86$                   -$                        784.86$                          029KG006
31 22361700 KLINGLER JOHN W ET 8595 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 84022 738.67$                   -$                        738.67$                          037PC027
31 80127286 KLUTZ KRYSTAL M AND 9016 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84091 437.16$                   -$                        437.16$                          037GA009
26 80072377 KNAPP ANNA (LT) AND 112 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84125 506.30$                   -$                        506.30$                          0202A036
31 80076104 KNAPP GREGORY A ETUX 1543 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84131 1,219.19$                -$                        1,219.19$                       037GD005
31 80045727 KNAPP MICHAEL J AND 1288 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84138 1,963.17$                -$                        1,963.17$                       071DE026
31 80132658 KNIES THERESA M AND 2924 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 84165 1,179.93$                -$                        1,179.93$                       071BJ071
28 80071865 KNIGHT BREEANN N AND 4524 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84168 490.21$                   -$                        490.21$                          01500008
31 80118190 KNIGHT CAROLYN S ETVIR 1335 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 84171 761.21$                   -$                        761.21$                          022KF001
31 80145181 KNIGHT KEIVONNA M 8177 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84199 733.54$                   -$                        733.54$                          046EM039
31 22363020 KNIGHT MARGARET F 1808 CHICORY CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84206 810.59$                   -$                        810.59$                          038HB058
25 22362990 KNIGHT THOMAS R ET 763 BRUNSWICK PLACE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84226 294.67$                   -$                        294.67$                          048FA017
31 80031732 KNIGHTON DIANE L 6008 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84233 1,634.26$                -$                        1,634.26$                       058MJ014    
31 80127183 KNIGHTON JADEN 1509 PRATT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84234 1,199.26$                -$                        1,199.26$                       029IB031
31 80053966 KNOTTS STEPHEN KRAIG 1509 SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84296 1,021.44$                -$                        1,021.44$                       038IG024
25 22365650 KNOTTS STEVE R ET 10159 OLDE TOWNE WYND N LELAND NC 28451 2024 84297 372.99$                   -$                        372.99$                          048GA003
31 80130347 KNOTTS TYLER P ETUX 5712 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 84299 1,030.81$                -$                        1,030.81$                       057AD034
31 80130258 KNOWLES RYAN AUSTIN 668 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84322 859.01$                   -$                        859.01$                          046FA002
31 80079356 KNOX BRYANT ETUX 1011 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 84329 1,097.77$                -$                        1,097.77$                       037ND019
28 11512810 KNOX DANIEL ETUX 4548 KNOX CT LELAND NC 28451 2022 80491 46.41$                      2.09$                      48.50$                             00900067
28 11512810 KNOX DANIEL ETUX 4548 KNOX CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84339 234.77$                   -$                        234.77$                          00900067
28 11512810 KNOX DANIEL ETUX 4548 KNOX CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 81914 234.77$                   22.30$                    257.07$                          00900067
28 80021685 KNOX JAMES A ETUX 4811 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84375 34.37$                      -$                        34.37$                             0090005306
28 11514500 KNOX JAMES ANDREW ET 4811 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84377 26.68$                      -$                        26.68$                             0090005313
28 11514500 KNOX JAMES ANDREW ET 4811 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84376 939.33$                   -$                        939.33$                          0090005302
28 80077779 KNOX NATHANIEL 4871 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84391 34.10$                      -$                        34.10$                             0090004005
28 80077779 KNOX NATHANIEL 4871 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84392 246.21$                   -$                        246.21$                          0090004101
31 80048648 KNUTH JOHN E AND 9451 COTTONWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84437 880.23$                   -$                        880.23$                          047DA072
31 80095212 KO ANDREW J AND 4035 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84444 885.84$                   -$                        885.84$                          022NP020
31 80134233 KOBOSKO GARY DAVID ETUX 2034 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84452 1,603.91$                -$                        1,603.91$                       058GB029
31 80005552 KOCH ALAN R ETUX 1004 SIERRA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84466 1,601.69$                -$                        1,601.69$                       037NJ027
31 80003618 KOEHLE CHRISTOPHER S ETUX 263 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 84513 1,252.40$                -$                        1,252.40$                       037FH004
31 80115618 KOEHNLE BARBARA LOUISE AND 811 MOSS CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84523 554.88$                   -$                        554.88$                          037GB036
31 80024731 KOENIG DAVID J 1116 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 84530 2,302.13$                -$                        2,302.13$                       037EA023
31 80075934 KOHAUT WILLIAM J SR ETUX 5138 KILOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 84569 1,209.28$                -$                        1,209.28$                       058OL011
31 80101473 KOHL DOROTHY W 1128 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84570 874.80$                   -$                        874.80$                          058FA129
31 22389570 KOHLER TERRY L ETUX 1304 WINGFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84579 1,729.54$                -$                        1,729.54$                       037NM015
31 80101595 KOLAYA LINDA L 1262 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84604 1,267.46$                -$                        1,267.46$                       037MC033
31 80120118 KOLWICZ BRENDAN E 5071 NORTHGATE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84628 691.69$                   -$                        691.69$                          038HB068
31 80134242 KOMINARS HUGH M ETUX 8607 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84633 1,002.32$                -$                        1,002.32$                       046DA002
31 22392310 KONKOL BRIAN JOSEPH ETUX 882 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84649 1,063.61$                -$                        1,063.61$                       036MB003
31 80117425 KONOPNICKI CHRISTOPHER J ETUX 1005 LAYNE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84652 1,850.50$                -$                        1,850.50$                       037LE002
25 22392330 KOONCE TERRY BRADFORD 322 TANGLE OAKS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84676 212.88$                   -$                        212.88$                          048BC080
31 22392380 KOOP KEVIN D ETUX 1267 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84699 2,105.43$                -$                        2,105.43$                       058LA067
31 80106046 KOPRIVA EARL ETUX 4003 ALASTAIRE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 84725 1,194.72$                -$                        1,194.72$                       058NG009
31 80003505 KORB LOUIS E ETUX 2220 UMSTEAD LN APT 2002 LELAND NC 28451 2024 84732 1,530.36$                -$                        1,530.36$                       058GB020
31 80055540 KORB THOMAS A ETUX 1140 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 84734 1,664.01$                -$                        1,664.01$                       059PA028
31 80073856 KORMAN BRANDON ETUX 1101 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 84744 1,994.46$                -$                        1,994.46$                       037EA038
31 80093656 KORN MURRAY A ETUX 1117 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84747 1,066.01$                -$                        1,066.01$                       037KA013
31 22396590 KORNMEYER KEITH ETUX 3248 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84761 1,107.54$                -$                        1,107.54$                       058NA014
31 80006741 KORRECK ARTHUR JAMES ETUX 1309 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84767 1,391.47$                -$                        1,391.47$                       037OB016
31 22396630 KOSLA PAUL D ETUX 1217 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84793 1,975.54$                -$                        1,975.54$                       058LA093
31 80075927 KOSLOSKY JAMES J ETUX 4081 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84795 1,496.75$                -$                        1,496.75$                       058OC016
31 80076376 KOSTEK EDNA F 1048 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84808 859.90$                   -$                        859.90$                          047LA031    
31 80033539 KOSTEK FRANK J ETUX 2021 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 84809 1,359.72$                -$                        1,359.72$                       058MA004
31 80033484 KOTAS MARY ANN 3265 GARDENWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84824 1,181.25$                -$                        1,181.25$                       058NA037
31 80000038 KOTECHA LINDA 313 TRAIL PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84826 1,306.37$                -$                        1,306.37$                       037FH011
31 80098348 KOTHMAN THOMAS H ETUX 217 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 84829 878.47$                   -$                        878.47$                          047AE018
31 80093279 KOUGH BRUCE S ETUX 1405 W GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 84850 295.88$                   -$                        295.88$                          058LA023
31 80077764 KOURY EMILY E 3121 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84859 812.35$                   -$                        812.35$                          047AA041
31 80061300 KOUS WILLIAM F II ETUX 1121 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84864 939.65$                   -$                        939.65$                          037ID030
31 22397030 KOVAL THERESA M AND 3116 REDFIELD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84883 1,274.37$                -$                        1,274.37$                       037FB005
31 80126616 KOZAR DANIELA 1413 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84920 667.63$                   -$                        667.63$                          022KE010
25 80051294 KRAFFT ERNIE J ETUX 9865 OLDE TOWN WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 84957 293.37$                   -$                        293.37$                          048GB007
31 22398110 KRAFT MICHAEL J ET 8613 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 84960 817.40$                   -$                        817.40$                          037PC035
31 80057479 KRAMARZ REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2111 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 84973 1,215.00$                -$                        1,215.00$                       047PB091
31 80072569 KRAMER WILLIAM AND 1165 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85005 1,795.47$                -$                        1,795.47$                       058NC019
31 80062010 KRAMMES RACHEL 1034 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 85008 708.40$                   -$                        708.40$                          029AC017
31 22398240 KRASNOV GEOFFREY ETUX 1110 WALBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 85012 1,428.87$                -$                        1,428.87$                       047PB034
31 80136007 KRAUS ROBERTA LEE 1125 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85020 969.30$                   -$                        969.30$                          058FA011
31 80002325 KRAUSE GLENN R ETUX 270 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85021 1,226.31$                -$                        1,226.31$                       037FH026
31 80145052 KRAUSS GARY D 2676 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85026 1,508.68$                -$                        1,508.68$                       058JD012    
31 22400790 KREGER MILTON G ETUX 1210 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 85043 1,319.17$                -$                        1,319.17$                       037MC015
31 80065807 KRENZEL DAVID ETUX 1211 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85070 679.24$                   -$                        679.24$                          059KA006
31 80130915 KRENZEL DAVID S ETUX 1211 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85071 1,766.02$                -$                        1,766.02$                       058MM002    
31 80147203 KREUZ PETER J 1237 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85088 1,016.44$                -$                        1,016.44$                       071BK164
31 80135351 KREUZER BRAD DAMIAN AND 2953 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 85090 1,016.74$                -$                        1,016.74$                       071BJ082
31 80060048 KRIEGER ALAN ETUX 1103 LARCHMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 85098 1,330.26$                -$                        1,330.26$                       058FA068
31 80109425 KRISHNASAMY AMIRTHARAJAN ETUX 4261 MONACO DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85120 1,073.36$                -$                        1,073.36$                       048HB060
31 22402250 KRISTAN JOHN M ETUX 1519 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85121 1,412.18$                -$                        1,412.18$                       037GC008
31 80138476 KRISTIN MAIN DDS PLLC 110 VILLAGE RD NE UNIT A LELAND NC 28451 2024 85127 1,226.11$                -$                        1,226.11$                       
31 80132222 KROELLER ULRIKE 7724 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85133 1,035.34$                -$                        1,035.34$                       071BJ090
31 80118186 KROEPKE EVE E ETVIR 6083 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85137 1,623.13$                -$                        1,623.13$                       058ML005    
31 80064601 KROLL CELESTE BIERWILER ETVIR 1207 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 85146 671.98$                   -$                        671.98$                          029KH009
31 22402311 KROMER MICHAEL G ETUX 63 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85149 875.53$                   -$                        875.53$                          057FA006
31 80053952 KRON STEVEN P ETUX 9016 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 85151 873.23$                   -$                        873.23$                          057AA036
31 22402700 KRONKOWSKI ANDREW ETUX 8559 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85164 964.41$                   -$                        964.41$                          037PH037
31 80141025 KROPP JON W ETUX 1136 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85171 1,074.14$                -$                        1,074.14$                       037ME026
31 80096527 KROUB RAMI ETUX 1001 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85176 1,241.51$                -$                        1,241.51$                       037KE001
31 80006281 KRUEMMEL GILBERT ALLEN ETUX 1220 DALTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85196 1,513.08$                -$                        1,513.08$                       037NM010
31 80058655 KRUEZER KIMBERLEE L 1844 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85199 969.44$                   -$                        969.44$                          022KM009    
31 22402540 KRUKLITIS ANDREJS AND 1130 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 85211 1,416.15$                -$                        1,416.15$                       037IB037
31 80072017 KRYTUSA DAVID J ETUX 1033 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85250 1,505.12$                -$                        1,505.12$                       047PD069
31 80084691 KUBACH REVOCABLE TRUST THE 1117 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 85267 1,150.52$                -$                        1,150.52$                       037FF004
31 80028371 KUBES ROSEMARIE T ETVIR 2084 FOREST VIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85278 1,132.41$                -$                        1,132.41$                       058GF001    
31 80147894 KUCHARSKI EILEEN F AND 3730 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85283 1,077.11$                -$                        1,077.11$                       058NE002
31 11517480 KUDRO DENNIS G SR ETUX 1029 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 85294 940.14$                   -$                        940.14$                          029KF006
31 80037107 KUGLER GARY ETUX 1004 CORALBERRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 85310 1,674.08$                -$                        1,674.08$                       037NJ038
31 22404960 KULIGOWSKI CHESTER ETUX 2010 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 85358 1,242.86$                -$                        1,242.86$                       037MF005
31 80129358 KULJU WILLIAM N ETUX 211 FINLEY FARMS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 85360 1,262.25$                -$                        1,262.25$                       046EL007
31 80102141 KUNEFKE WILLIAM DOUGLAS ETUX 3127 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 85382 914.44$                   -$                        914.44$                          029MB028
31 22404950 KUNIC MATTHEW M 9469 NIGHT HARBOR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85383 732.92$                   -$                        732.92$                          048HA155
31 80085598 KUNZE RAYMOND CHARLES ETUX 1381 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85414 794.45$                   -$                        794.45$                          022ND030
31 80124521 KUPLIN CHRISTIAN ETUX 7095 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85422 418.69$                   -$                        418.69$                          037GF011
31 80124521 KUPLIN CHRISTIAN ETUX 7095 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85421 1,955.66$                -$                        1,955.66$                       058OD021
31 80026059 KUPPLER ROBERT ETUX 1625 FELDSPAR COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 85424 1,287.55$                -$                        1,287.55$                       047IA070
31 80088297 KURASIEWICZ PIOTR M ETUX 7813 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85427 1,014.31$                -$                        1,014.31$                       057AC054
12 22405120 KURT INAN ETUX APT 301 4318 HARRINGTON RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 85433 1,385.55$                -$                        1,385.55$                       257GH00313  
31 80120798 KUTIL DONALD ETUX 4338 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85463 1,731.67$                -$                        1,731.67$                       071DK019
31 80073906 KUTSCH LAWRENCE S ETUX 1248 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 85465 1,598.35$                -$                        1,598.35$                       059IF020
31 80098213 KUZMISKAS JAMES 9501 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85485 711.99$                   -$                        711.99$                          048HA140
31 80127600 KVILVANG ADAM 1250 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85491 987.42$                   -$                        987.42$                          037AK009
31 20220150 KWIK KUTS HAIR SALON % SUSAN TODD 1114 NEW POINTE BLVD #100 LELAND NC 28451 2023 301934 2.65$                        0.25$                      2.90$                               
31 20220150 KWIK KUTS HAIR SALON % SUSAN TODD 1114 NEW POINTE BLVD #100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 85496 3.11$                        -$                        3.11$                               
31 20220150 KWIK KUTS HAIR SALON % SUSAN TODD 1114 NEW POINTE BLVD #100 LELAND NC 28451 2022 301282 2.88$                        0.53$                      3.41$                               
31 80115530 LAATSCH JULIE ETVIR 1010 GREYMOSS LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85624 1,296.43$                -$                        1,296.43$                       037JA008
31 80047534 LABAR GERALD ETUX 890 HEART WOOD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 85634 1,062.83$                -$                        1,062.83$                       036MK004
31 80142025 LABARBERA GUY 2093 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85637 1,104.35$                -$                        1,104.35$                       047AG098
31 80051982 LABARBERA JOHN J ETUX 3034 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85638 1,715.09$                -$                        1,715.09$                       058JG071
31 80136890 LABARBERA MAUREEN 8881 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85639 885.95$                   -$                        885.95$                          029IB041
28 80105152 LABARBERA VINCENZO 3949 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 85641 17.91$                      -$                        17.91$                             
28 80105152 LABARBERA VINCENZO 3949 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2023 83185 18.85$                      1.79$                      20.64$                             
31 22410850 LABBIANCO NICHOLAS &LINDA PALLADINO 220 WHITEHILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 85651 805.95$                   -$                        805.95$                          047AE028
31 80113455 LABER JULIA EDWARDS 8611 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85656 785.24$                   -$                        785.24$                          037PC034
25 80022693 LABOSSIERE DEAN NORMAND 450 KINGSWORTH LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85665 310.29$                   -$                        310.29$                          048GB023
31 80132578 LABOZETTA PETER P AND 836 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85669 814.54$                   -$                        814.54$                          046FA040
31 80064663 LABRUYERE ANNE 160 BENTGREEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85683 891.95$                   -$                        891.95$                          037GI087
28 80025640 LACEWELL MARVIN (LT) ETUX 4681 BLUE BANKS LP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85688 454.38$                   -$                        454.38$                          0090002808
31 80020062 LACIVITA SEAN C ETUX 1027 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85719 731.92$                   -$                        731.92$                          022NB016
31 80102565 LACOUR REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST 1301 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85740 936.47$                   -$                        936.47$                          037ID077
31 80051841 LAFAKIS JOHN A ETUX 2830 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85794 1,712.91$                -$                        1,712.91$                       058JG001
31 80049253 LAFLAMME RUSSELL RAYMOND ETUX 1105 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85807 1,838.94$                -$                        1,838.94$                       037EA040
31 80097227 LAHAZA PATRICK C ET 7099 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85838 1,218.48$                -$                        1,218.48$                       058OD022
31 22417670 LAIRD JOSEPH AUDREY M 1072 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85874 816.48$                   -$                        816.48$                          047AG019
31 80100211 LAIRD KAY 10195 FIN POINT CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 85875 1,038.85$                -$                        1,038.85$                       048GD014
31 80077896 LAKE BEVERLY J ETALS 213 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 85879 1,189.86$                -$                        1,189.86$                       037GH011
31 80070205 LAKE STEPHEN R ETUX 3066 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 85906 1,596.35$                -$                        1,596.35$                       059PB043
31 80106492 LALIBERTY CYNTHIA 4047 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 86176 788.86$                   -$                        788.86$                          022KR028
31 80047017 LALLEY KRISAN A 1051 LANTERNS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86181 861.76$                   -$                        861.76$                          046OB017
28 80012445 LAMANCUSA GLEN CHARLES 4339 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86209 6.50$                        -$                        6.50$                               
28 11519940 LAMANCUSA SUDIE HAWKINS 4339 SMITH TRAIL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86210 472.18$                   -$                        472.18$                          01500069
31 80051905 LAMAR JACQUELINE A 1311 TASWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 86216 1,932.26$                -$                        1,932.26$                       058LA008
31 80063731 LAMBERT NORMAND L JR ETUX 1370 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 86280 1,733.37$                -$                        1,733.37$                       059IE009
31 22420290 LAMBERT RICHARD A AND 1335 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86282 1,914.71$                -$                        1,914.71$                       037OB001
31 80144828 LAMBERTY HEATHER J AND 7826 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86298 1,067.53$                -$                        1,067.53$                       057AC041
31 80130716 LAMBETH SALLY B 1012 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86307 1,325.32$                -$                        1,325.32$                       037KE046
31 80081990 LAMORGE KAREN F 4053 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86342 1,212.71$                -$                        1,212.71$                       058OB017
31 80145809 LAMOURT DANIEL ETALS 8012 WOODOATS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 86346 915.00$                   -$                        915.00$                          057BC008
31 80100465 LAMPARELLI BRUCE AND 8420 FONTANA LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 86347 1,510.52$                -$                        1,510.52$                       071DH005
31 80063767 LAMPHERE RENEE D 3159 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 86353 745.63$                   -$                        745.63$                          022NO002
31 80070287 LANCASTER JAMES HAROLD ETUX 120 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 86389 703.46$                   -$                        703.46$                          030PB016
31 80108190 LANCASTER TOMMIE H ETUX 5113 KAYAK CROSSING TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 86418 953.05$                   -$                        953.05$                          029MB006
31 80088496 LANCE CARL LEE ETUX 1104 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86426 941.98$                   -$                        941.98$                          047PB071
31 80103122 LANCE JEFFREY ETUX 2035 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86435 1,551.42$                -$                        1,551.42$                       037NJ018
31 5122140 LANCKTON SABRINA ASHLEY 7389 CRYSTAL STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 86441 709.40$                   -$                        709.40$                          057NA005
31 80118711 LAND KEITH WAYNE ETUX 4310 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86457 1,806.27$                -$                        1,806.27$                       071DK026
31 80077441 LANDAU ROBERT L ETUX 4093 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 86481 1,681.83$                -$                        1,681.83$                       058NH011
31 80075946 LANDIS LAURENCE ETUX 3224 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86508 1,002.35$                -$                        1,002.35$                       058NA008
28 80109035 LANDOLFI GREGORY L ETUX 3807 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86515 934.39$                   -$                        934.39$                          015IA012
31 80119287 LANDRUM CAROL S 1014 GREYMOSS LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86536 390.96$                   -$                        390.96$                          037JA010
31 80023244 LANDRY PAUL S ETUX 1104 MAGENTA CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86552 1,475.93$                -$                        1,475.93$                       037GD028
31 22422490 LANE CLARK ET 1126 ASHCROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86574 811.05$                   -$                        811.05$                          037PD008
31 80129870 LANE DEBORAH A 5062 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86579 1,238.73$                -$                        1,238.73$                       058MK050    
31 22422730 LANE JAMES M ETUX 1035 SUNSKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 86590 1,425.60$                -$                        1,425.60$                       037LD022
31 80050638 LANE LEONARD R ETUX 1148 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86605 1,134.22$                -$                        1,134.22$                       047CA041
31 80038112 LANE STEPHEN ETUX 2100 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 86629 1,248.02$                -$                        1,248.02$                       058LC016
31 80096436 LANE WHITNEY NICOLE 1206 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 86638 739.85$                   -$                        739.85$                          029KH011
31 80058012 LANG KENNETH R ETUX 3025 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 86658 1,577.07$                -$                        1,577.07$                       058JG059
31 80137833 LANG STACY S AND 1361 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86663 1,177.44$                -$                        1,177.44$                       071BK148
31 80094294 LANGA JOSEPH W ETUX 4266 MONACO DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86666 1,033.05$                -$                        1,033.05$                       048HB056
31 80042134 LANGE WOLFGANG G ETUX 2085 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 86733 1,260.68$                -$                        1,260.68$                       058LC008
31 80094616 LANGLEY DALLAS ETUX 884 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86760 499.10$                   -$                        499.10$                          037CE041
31 80125897 LANGLEY DALLAS RAYMOND ETUX 884 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 84160 1.55$                        0.06$                      1.61$                               037CE040
31 80125897 LANGLEY DALLAS RAYMOND ETUX 884 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86761 290.57$                   -$                        290.57$                          037CE040
31 80002373 LANGLEY DAMIAN J 2220 COTTAGEFIELD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86762 858.44$                   -$                        858.44$                          038IB039
31 80094568 LANGLEY JEFFERSON ETUX 8658 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86766 1,032.91$                -$                        1,032.91$                       046DA015
31 80055309 LANGLEY RAYMOND A AND 884 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86772 688.20$                   -$                        688.20$                          048HA014
31 80123531 LANGLOIS CHRISTOPHER ETUX 1120 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 86779 1,128.09$                -$                        1,128.09$                       037NH026
25 22427420 LANGSTON CHARLES G ET 10302 OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 86790 297.78$                   -$                        297.78$                          048FA037
31 22427440 LANGSTON ERNEST L ETUX 1507 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86793 1,572.70$                -$                        1,572.70$                       037GC002
31 80138995 LANHAM ROBERT 7860 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86807 1,190.24$                -$                        1,190.24$                       071BK086
31 22430220 LANIER CHANNON 2095 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 86816 1,299.21$                -$                        1,299.21$                       037FG024
31 80087089 LANIER CHRISTOPHER C 314 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86818 919.43$                   -$                        919.43$                          057KB006
31 22432880 LANIER ERIC G ETUX 1129 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 86824 2,519.10$                -$                        2,519.10$                       037EA010
31 11526840 LANIER JOHN A JR 9424 LYN-MARIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86835 653.37$                   -$                        653.37$                          029KA028
31 80055203 LANIER MARK D 1111 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 86847 848.99$                   -$                        848.99$                          028DC019
31 80146980 LANIER SHANNON 1012 BIRDS NEST COVE #2 LELAND NC 28451 2024 86860 787.75$                   -$                        787.75$                          057KC002
31 80030211 LANKFORD MICHAEL GLENN PO BOX 363 LELAND NC 28451 2024 86893 281.64$                   -$                        281.64$                          037BH027
31 80127405 LANSBERG MICHAEL D 1064 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 86919 802.76$                   -$                        802.76$                          047AG018
31 80118825 LANTER STUART ETUX 2141 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 86926 918.73$                   -$                        918.73$                          038IB028
31 80138637 LANTZ ALAINA ELIZABETH 8363 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 86929 778.19$                   -$                        778.19$                          046EM059
31 80066445 LANTZ DANIEL WILLIAM ETUX 130 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 84329 316.95$                   7.13$                      324.08$                          029NB004
31 80066445 LANTZ DANIEL WILLIAM ETUX 130 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86930 670.41$                   -$                        670.41$                          029NB004
31 11528390 LANTZ WILLIAM H ETALS 128 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 86933 521.15$                   -$                        521.15$                          029NB00501
31 80111427 LANTZER JENNIFER 823 MEADOWSWEET LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 86934 802.71$                   -$                        802.71$                          058BB006
31 22443383 LAPATCHKA JOHN B ETUX 1002 CHALET CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 86977 1,267.49$                -$                        1,267.49$                       037MC007
31 22443373 LAPE BARRY F ETUX 1009 MEADOWGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 86981 1,218.11$                -$                        1,218.11$                       037NG022
31 80047831 LAPPIN JESSE RAY ETUX 1118 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87005 701.84$                   -$                        701.84$                          022NG008
31 80131037 LARDIN JANET AND 260 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 87022 1,230.04$                -$                        1,230.04$                       037FH021
31 80047530 LARGE BRADLEY L 295 CORAL STONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87026 725.03$                   -$                        725.03$                          048HA115
31 80037948 LAROCCA EDWARD A ETUX 1531 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87063 421.93$                   -$                        421.93$                          071CD015    
31 80064074 LAROCCA RONALD C AND 9479 RACE TRACK RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 87064 36.20$                      -$                        36.20$                             029KC02206
31 80078063 LAROCHE KEVIN PHILIP ET 5133 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 87066 1,375.84$                -$                        1,375.84$                       058OL007
31 80103481 LAROSA THOMAS GEORGE AND 1004 KOBUS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87075 1,050.22$                -$                        1,050.22$                       047FB010
31 80114287 LARRY & DIANA STARR JT REV TRUST 2218 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87100 1,816.99$                -$                        1,816.99$                       047PB024
31 80144393 LARRY CARL ETUX 879 APPLETON WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87109 665.06$                   -$                        665.06$                          029LA020
31 22443410 LARSEN PAUL B ET 1122 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87129 1,297.62$                -$                        1,297.62$                       047FB012
31 80041955 LASALLA THEODORE TRUSTEE  AND 114 WATERSFIELD ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 87180 871.43$                   -$                        871.43$                          047AE033
31 80099023 LASALLE FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST THE 1314 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87182 1,660.10$                -$                        1,660.10$                       037FE023
31 80099990 LASERNA BONITA 2180 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87197 1,061.37$                -$                        1,061.37$                       058GD009    
31 22446800 LASHLEY NORMA WILLIAMSON 9196 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87210 196.90$                   -$                        196.90$                          037BH012
31 80077357 LASITIS ASHLEY L ET 9821 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87216 784.94$                   -$                        784.94$                          048GC007
31 80039347 LAST MICHAEL F ETUX 1007 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 87253 1,690.71$                -$                        1,690.71$                       037LC026
31 80096046 LASURE BRUCE JAMES ETUX 1059 SUN SKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 87262 1,720.04$                -$                        1,720.04$                       037LD028
31 80062724 LATSIS SUSAN ANN 1204 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 87309 774.58$                   -$                        774.58$                          029KH012
31 80090374 LATTANZI SCOTT ETUX 5241 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87318 1,590.35$                -$                        1,590.35$                       072AE001
31 22450170 LAUBERT MICHAEL LEE 9509 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87334 657.96$                   -$                        657.96$                          048HA137
31 22450370 LAUFER RONALD H ETUX 1279 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87353 1,860.11$                -$                        1,860.11$                       058LA061
31 80132890 LAURENT DAPHCAR AND 1514 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 87390 738.37$                   -$                        738.37$                          022KD004
31 80109766 LAURIA GLORIA ROSE 1018 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 87394 1,223.99$                -$                        1,223.99$                       037KE033
31 80072209 LAUT PATRICIA 2074 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87410 856.31$                   -$                        856.31$                          022NM015    
31 80114035 LAUX RICHARD E ETUX 9029 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 87418 1,104.84$                -$                        1,104.84$                       057AA034
31 80085914 LAVALLEE JAIME LYNN 7397 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87426 991.71$                   -$                        991.71$                          057NA014
31 80138222 LAVERDURE AUSTIN ETUX 5049 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87436 939.03$                   -$                        939.03$                          046PD028
31 80037224 LAVOIE DAVID J 9814 N OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 87450 827.58$                   -$                        827.58$                          048GC014
21 37142610 LAVRIHA NORMAN J ET 3543 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87456 632.83$                   -$                        632.83$                          237ED02404
31 80084086 LAVRIHA NORMAN J ETUX 3543 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87457 1,236.74$                -$                        1,236.74$                       071DI010
24 80028366 LAW OTHAWA ETUX 1502 EVERETTE SPRINGS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87470 629.63$                   -$                        629.63$                          030HF018
31 80129079 LAWN KEVIN B ETUX 4263 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87490 1,726.92$                -$                        1,726.92$                       071KA006
31 80109279 LAWRENCE CEDRIC DEMOD 1025 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 87503 698.65$                   -$                        698.65$                          028DA036
31 80039946 LAWRENCE LYNNE A 2420 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87539 909.82$                   -$                        909.82$                          046EC006    
31 80072255 LAWRENCE MARC G ETUX 1004 SILVER MAPLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87540 831.90$                   -$                        831.90$                          047CD009
31 80090018 LAWRENCE MARK S ET 6358 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87543 1,467.53$                -$                        1,467.53$                       059PC015
31 80063754 LAWRENCE N AND SUSAN C SPENCER TRUST 226 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 87546 854.77$                   -$                        854.77$                          047AE025
31 80077786 LAWS JAMES E JR ETUX 3029 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87564 1,289.41$                -$                        1,289.41$                       058OI004
31 80046860 LAWSON BILL ETUX 2546 EMPIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87575 1,600.99$                -$                        1,600.99$                       058JA007    
31 80110635 LAWSON KIMBERLY A 5117 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87605 1,966.03$                -$                        1,966.03$                       058MK036    
31 80122193 LAWSON RICHARD TODD JR 111 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87616 682.83$                   -$                        682.83$                          038BD077
31 80126483 LAWSON WILLIAM DENNIS AND 2829 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 87625 1,306.77$                -$                        1,306.77$                       071BJ025
31 22454460 LAYNE JENNIFER M 2422 RED MAPLE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87649 775.68$                   -$                        775.68$                          038IB020
31 80135047 LAYNE ROBERT K ETUX 5295 VESPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87652 1,078.16$                -$                        1,078.16$                       022LA003
28 80029578 LAYTON KELLY ETVIR 4807 VERNON ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87672 813.48$                   -$                        813.48$                          0090005312
28 80131517 LAZARZ SUZANNE E 3892 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87685 710.96$                   -$                        710.96$                          015IC029
31 80077738 LAZENBY GLENN A ET 3028 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87687 1,148.74$                -$                        1,148.74$                       058OI006
31 80094933 LAZORCHAK GREGORY FRANCIS ET 5016 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87694 997.65$                   -$                        997.65$                          046PD002
31 80119855 LAZZARINO JEFFREY ETUX 1065 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87702 1,121.26$                -$                        1,121.26$                       037KB047
28 80136946 LE DUC TARA ANN 4003 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87756 793.04$                   -$                        793.04$                          015ID026
31 80074550 LE THI NHONG 3119 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87766 770.69$                   -$                        770.69$                          047AA042
31 80140992 LEAHEY SUSAN 1053 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 87856 848.12$                   -$                        848.12$                          046OB016
31 80122611 LEAHEY THOMAS D 1162 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87857 1,393.90$                -$                        1,393.90$                       037NL012
31 80075053 LEAHY JOHN M ETUX 1326 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 87865 517.13$                   -$                        517.13$                          059PA011
31 22458020 LEAHY PATIENCE A 1010 STONEBRIDGE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87866 1,251.53$                -$                        1,251.53$                       037KE037
31 22459520 LEAL MATT 121 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87870 295.57$                   -$                        295.57$                          037DC017
31 22459590 LEAPER SCOTT C ETUX 1105 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87875 990.82$                   -$                        990.82$                          037FC003
31 22459770 LEARY RICHARD J ETUX 1204 EARNLEY COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87894 1,539.92$                -$                        1,539.92$                       058BA014
31 80141357 LEATH BOCK CECELIA K 1532 MISTY RUN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 87899 1,215.62$                -$                        1,215.62$                       047IA083
24 80004823 LEATH MELISSA S 1430 FOREST HILL DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87900 579.50$                   -$                        579.50$                          030HF008
31 80105329 LEBER JACOB M AND 7817 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87935 895.94$                   -$                        895.94$                          057AC053
31 80147383 LEBERFINGER JOHN ETUX 6350 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87936 1,496.42$                -$                        1,496.42$                       059PC013
31 80100452 LEBLANC MARK EDWARD ETUX 4206 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 87948 1,490.86$                -$                        1,490.86$                       058OH007



31 80142403 LECLAIR SHARON L 1053 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 87972 1,003.00$                -$                        1,003.00$                       037ME008
31 80031540 LEDERHOUSE WILLIAM D ETUX 5061 STONEY POINT DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 87997 1,653.35$                -$                        1,653.35$                       058MK022    
31 80127366 LEDFORD LAUREN ELIZABETH 8507 GLASGOW ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 88011 608.12$                   -$                        608.12$                          037PE003
31 80034179 LEDINGTON JANE ETVIR 2012 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 88018 2,483.46$                -$                        2,483.46$                       071EA003
28 80103327 LEE & RUBY R TRUDGEN REV LIV TRUST 3798 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 88025 891.73$                   -$                        891.73$                          015IA006
31 80101161 LEE ALISSA S ETVIR 1319 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 88030 1,459.00$                -$                        1,459.00$                       037OB009
31 80031464 LEE ANDRE S AND 668 JACKEYS CREEK LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88032 1,676.54$                -$                        1,676.54$                       048GD022
31 10151710 LEE BEAUTY SUPPLY INC % JOON HO LEE 112 VILLAGE RD NE STE T LELAND NC 28451 2022 301293 1.58$                        0.29$                      1.87$                               
28 80036067 LEE DEBORAH 4509 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88073 259.07$                   -$                        259.07$                          0150000906
25 22462540 LEE DWIGHT 209 BIRCH CREEK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88078 238.05$                   -$                        238.05$                          047DA018
25 22462720 LEE ERIC L ET 369 EASTWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88092 185.92$                   -$                        185.92$                          048BC022
31 80051556 LEE GAIL LENA 1036 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 88109 1,287.63$                -$                        1,287.63$                       037KE025
31 80048674 LEE JAMES R ETUX 2028 WELCOME CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 88143 672.03$                   -$                        672.03$                          029NE009
31 80064809 LEE JAMIE 2610 SNOWBELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 88147 941.03$                   -$                        941.03$                          038IF024    
31 22467930 LEE JENNIFER R 7469 RYE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 88152 796.07$                   -$                        796.07$                          057FA043
31 80114910 LEE JERRY B ETUX 1014 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 88154 1,683.61$                -$                        1,683.61$                       037LB045
31 80048588 LEE KENDRIA 8607 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88179 771.20$                   -$                        771.20$                          037PC032
31 80068553 LEE LINWOOD ALLEN ETUX 9437 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 88200 694.82$                   -$                        694.82$                          047DA045
31 22468030 LEE MARTHA E 8746 BREMAN LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88209 278.18$                   -$                        278.18$                          0370003707
31 80118607 LEE MELANIE ETVIR 1205 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 88213 1,192.67$                -$                        1,192.67$                       037KC027
25 22468060 LEE MICHAEL N ET 235 FLATWOODS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 88219 247.30$                   -$                        247.30$                          038OA015
31 80128617 LEE MICHAEL N JR ETUX 7890 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 88220 1,052.81$                -$                        1,052.81$                       057AD032
31 11534120 LEE PAULA RENEE 1114 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 88227 701.84$                   -$                        701.84$                          022NG010
31 80105989 LEE RICHARD ETUX 1023 SUN SKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 88234 1,916.14$                -$                        1,916.14$                       037LD019
31 80054421 LEE ROBERT B ETUX 1064 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 88240 1,397.87$                -$                        1,397.87$                       037MB026
31 22468145 LEE SAUNDREA 921 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 88258 836.46$                   -$                        836.46$                          036MA016
31 80128961 LEE TABITHA NICOLE 1213 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88264 766.02$                   -$                        766.02$                          037AK025
31 80125729 LEEP JOSE RAMIREZ ETUX 9549 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88292 308.29$                   -$                        308.29$                          029KD006
31 22468233 LEGENDRE VILMA 1306 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 88367 1,440.67$                -$                        1,440.67$                       037OA002
24 80027954 LEGER CAROLINE A 9473 BEULAH LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88370 614.00$                   -$                        614.00$                          0230004910
31 80097867 LEGGETT ANNE M 5610 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 88382 1,118.10$                -$                        1,118.10$                       046DA024
31 80052832 LEGGETT GERALD BRUCE 260 SKY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 88393 933.61$                   -$                        933.61$                          047DA103
31 80101325 LEHMAN CASEY L ETUX 5139 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 88430 1,897.48$                -$                        1,897.48$                       071FD012
31 80060340 LEHMANN JACOB A ETUX 9782 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88444 863.65$                   -$                        863.65$                          029FB019
31 22472350 LEHMANN KEITH F ETUX 1005 ALBA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 88446 1,437.16$                -$                        1,437.16$                       037GC021
31 22472420 LEHTO WALFRED J ETUX 122 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88474 797.36$                   -$                        797.36$                          057FA029
31 80133407 LEIBLER MICHAEL PATRICK 4036 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 88479 778.41$                   -$                        778.41$                          046PC004    
31 80094155 LEIFELD JESSICA AND 9201 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88489 420.61$                   -$                        420.61$                          037GB016
25 22468230 LEIGH VERNON JR ET 10317 WEST BANK SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88495 422.72$                   -$                        422.72$                          048CB01906
31 80067432 LEILANI L SANDERS LIVING TRUST 7080 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 88507 255.05$                   -$                        255.05$                          058OD009
14 80146362 LEISEN TAMMY ETVIR 8635 SAFFLOWER WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88519 203.97$                   -$                        203.97$                          236OJ029
31 80030459 LELAND AUTO SALVAGE 142 S NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2015 303497 3.08$                        2.51$                      5.59$                               
31 80030459 LELAND AUTO SALVAGE 142 S NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2016 303154 3.48$                        2.52$                      6.00$                               
31 80030459 LELAND AUTO SALVAGE 142 S NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2014 78809 3.28$                        2.97$                      6.25$                               
31 80057309 LELAND CAR WASH C/O HAROLD MATTHEWS 10291 CROFT POINTE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 88540 5.85$                        -$                        5.85$                               
31 10156377 LELAND MACHINE SHOP INC 767 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88559 85.36$                      -$                        85.36$                             
31 10156377 LELAND MACHINE SHOP INC 767 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88558 377.92$                   -$                        377.92$                          029MA002
31 80034861 LELAND MOBILE HOME ESTATES % HERMAN MUSSELWHITE JR 121 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88561 60.87$                      -$                        60.87$                             
31 80030456 LELAND YOUTH BASEBALL INC PO BOX 134 LELAND NC 28451 2024 88589 5.28$                        -$                        5.28$                               
31 22474010 LEMOM KATIE JANE 802 GILES PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88630 326.54$                   -$                        326.54$                          037GB001
31 80032343 LEMUS JOSE ANGEL ETUX 9188 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 88651 216.86$                   -$                        216.86$                          037BH013
31 80052288 LENNON NAKENYA TANAE 1192 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 89029 609.34$                   -$                        609.34$                          038HB027
31 80126092 LENNON PATRICK D ETUX 1108 PARKMORE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89032 1,639.47$                -$                        1,639.47$                       037KF009
31 80106276 LENNON SHELLEY ETVIR 9064 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89046 692.20$                   -$                        692.20$                          023PB015
31 11546960 LENNON STEPHEN A 9777 LENNON LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89048 21.68$                      -$                        21.68$                             
31 11546970 LENNON STEPHEN TRUSTEE 9777 LENNON LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89049 27.14$                      -$                        27.14$                             029MA01006
31 11546970 LENNON STEPHEN TRUSTEE 9777 LENNON LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89050 152.79$                   -$                        152.79$                          029MA01007
20 22468310 LENNON YVONNE D 6567 FARM MEADOWS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89053 9.50$                        -$                        9.50$                               156NF00901
31 80106608 LENTINI MICHAEL ETUX 1113 SPRINGFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89067 991.93$                   -$                        991.93$                          058FA107
26 80102365 LENTZ AUSTIN FRALEY ET 130 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89068 586.63$                   -$                        586.63$                          0202A059
31 80007236 LENTZ CHRISTOPHER T ETUX 215 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 89074 925.48$                   -$                        925.48$                          047AE017
31 80041812 LENZ DAVID E ETUX 1495 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89081 2,409.64$                -$                        2,409.64$                       071FA006    
31 22477960 LENZ GARY D ETUX 3035 BRAEWOOD CT #102 LELAND NC 28451 2024 89082 1,065.80$                -$                        1,065.80$                       037MG040
31 22480490 LENZ ROBERT J JR ETUX 2240 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89087 1,492.24$                -$                        1,492.24$                       058KA012
31 80002701 LEOMAR PAINTING LEONEL DEL ANGEL MARTINEZ 115 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2015 303504 27.36$                      22.30$                    49.66$                             
31 80002701 LEOMAR PAINTING LEONEL DEL ANGEL MARTINEZ 115 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2014 79055 30.75$                      27.83$                    58.58$                             
31 80055724 LEONARD J AND BARBARA ANN GREGORIO LIVING TRUST 1332 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89180 2,341.52$                -$                        2,341.52$                       071EC002    
31 80130127 LEONARD MATTHEW R ETUX 7590 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89211 847.50$                   -$                        847.50$                          046MD051
31 80100734 LEONARD RUTH A 224 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89230 811.86$                   -$                        811.86$                          048HA010
31 80142633 LEONARD TERILYN 3622 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89234 731.67$                   -$                        731.67$                          046ME024
31 80116084 LEONARD TIMOTHY SETH AND 1023 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 89241 657.75$                   -$                        657.75$                          028DA035
31 11549020 LEONARDO CHAD E ETUX 1758 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 89253 701.54$                   -$                        701.54$                          022NH023
31 80090131 LEONARDO FRANK J II ETUX 4509 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89255 985.34$                   -$                        985.34$                          046DA045
31 11549010 LEONE ERNEST D 1107 HEARTSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89262 866.62$                   -$                        866.62$                          022ND012
31 80133783 LEONTYEV YEVGENIY 7546 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89270 840.02$                   -$                        840.02$                          046MD066
31 22482360 LERCH EHREN 1134 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89291 1,048.01$                -$                        1,048.01$                       047CA034
31 80101096 LESHLEY ALEXANDRA DENISE 156 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89321 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029GF020
31 80148354 LESMERISES MELANIE 5021 NORTHSTAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89334 860.41$                   -$                        860.41$                          057KC046
31 80136095 LESTER ALEXANDER DEGRANGE JR 117 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89347 13.49$                      -$                        13.49$                             
31 80061364 LESTER CYNTHIA D 1200 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 89350 309.23$                   -$                        309.23$                          038HB029
31 11549210 LESTER ELISHA JUNIOR P O BOX 472 LELAND NC 28451 2024 89361 584.87$                   -$                        584.87$                          038BD002
31 80126037 LETCHWORTH CHARLES M ET 1024 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89372 1,031.16$                -$                        1,031.16$                       047IA019
31 80002250 LEUCK ARTHUR R 1098 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89392 1,260.41$                -$                        1,260.41$                       047PB068
31 22486040 LEVESQUE STEPHEN R ETUX 1071 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89439 1,690.47$                -$                        1,690.47$                       047PD053
31 80101256 LEVESQUE STEVEN ETUX 4077 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89440 1,659.29$                -$                        1,659.29$                       058NH007
31 80133343 LEVIN SCOTT R ETUX 4174 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89446 1,411.43$                -$                        1,411.43$                       058OJ004
31 22486180 LEVINE BENNET M ETUX 1185 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89449 694.86$                   -$                        694.86$                          058NB008
31 22486170 LEVINE DAN ETUX 1049 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89451 1,453.95$                -$                        1,453.95$                       047PD064
31 80094620 LEVINTOW KATHARINA ANGELA 4082 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89471 1,278.88$                -$                        1,278.88$                       058OC008
29 80096061 LEVIS ALAN EDWARD 624 CAMBECK DR SE UNIT #4 LELAND NC 28451 2020 84195 21.69$                      7.92$                      29.61$                             
31 80116554 LEVY KENNETH M 304 CORALSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89481 781.11$                   -$                        781.11$                          048HA099
31 80102246 LEVY REBECCA C 5114 KAYAK CROSSING TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 89485 869.00$                   -$                        869.00$                          029MB005
31 80123800 LEWANDOWSKI CORTNEY DAVIN ETALS 7610 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89497 743.39$                   -$                        743.39$                          046MD047
31 80042144 LEWIS ALLEN AND 8029 FOOTPATH RD # 124 LELAND NC 28451 2024 89515 1,032.18$                -$                        1,032.18$                       057AA029
31 22492150 LEWIS ANN T 803 MOSS CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89526 105.39$                   -$                        105.39$                          037GB035
31 80005846 LEWIS BRAD T ETUX 1322 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89553 1,093.61$                -$                        1,093.61$                       037OA010
25 22497611 LEWIS DAVID R ET 10116 S. OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 89614 93.50$                      -$                        93.50$                             048FC008
25 22497611 LEWIS DAVID R ET 10116 S. OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 89613 294.64$                   -$                        294.64$                          048FC009
31 80079739 LEWIS DOUGLAS R ETUX 4529 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89648 1,093.12$                -$                        1,093.12$                       046DA040
31 80050860 LEWIS EDWARD R ETUX 6112 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89656 784.65$                   -$                        784.65$                          057BB017
31 80132709 LEWIS ELIJAH L AND 2456 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89659 1,355.94$                -$                        1,355.94$                       046EF005
31 11560451 LEWIS ELIZABETH L 7124 BUCK HIDEAWAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 89660 283.12$                   -$                        283.12$                          029LA011
31 80147122 LEWIS ERIC J 9108 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89672 640.66$                   -$                        640.66$                          023PB004
31 80136437 LEWIS GAITHER C AND 1761 TOMMY JACOBS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89687 1,006.13$                -$                        1,006.13$                       037JJ009    
31 22523900 LEWIS HELEN E 812 GILES PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89729 349.54$                   -$                        349.54$                          037GB002
31 80149036 LEWIS JACOB D ETALS 6022 DUXBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89735 1,061.18$                -$                        1,061.18$                       022LA015
31 80108786 LEWIS JAMES J AND 3028 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89744 678.48$                   -$                        678.48$                          046PA012
31 22531090 LEWIS JASON L ETALS 6025 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89756 828.31$                   -$                        828.31$                          057BB001
25 22531040 LEWIS JEFFREY 239 FLATWOODS CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89759 245.28$                   -$                        245.28$                          038OA014
31 22531060 LEWIS JENNIFER M ETVIR 247 BUFF COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89765 649.08$                   -$                        649.08$                          047DA032
31 80110915 LEWIS JOSEPH T ETUX 1269 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89788 1,937.39$                -$                        1,937.39$                       058LA066
28 11571840 LEWIS KIMBERLY SQUIRES 4647 NORTHWEST ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89810 441.80$                   -$                        441.80$                          0150000102
25 22536710 LEWIS LARRY B ET 228 BIRCH CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89815 274.89$                   -$                        274.89$                          047DA009
31 80129090 LEWIS LAWRENCE T ETUX 5070 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89819 1,960.93$                -$                        1,960.93$                       058MK048    
31 80026320 LEWIS MICHAEL A ETUX 2224 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 89872 1,448.44$                -$                        1,448.44$                       058GC009
31 80056111 LEWIS MICHAEL W ETUX 311 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89882 813.29$                   -$                        813.29$                          029MA00526
31 80109268 LEWIS PAUL F ETUX 2001 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89893 1,424.52$                -$                        1,424.52$                       037NJ001
31 80124859 LEWIS PETER CHRISTOPHER ET 1290 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89898 882.60$                   -$                        882.60$                          037AK002
31 11577260 LEWIS RALEIGH T JR E  LEWIS ELIZABETH 7124 BUCK HIDEAWAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89905 340.36$                   -$                        340.36$                          029MA011
24 11577330 LEWIS REGINALD ARON 593 PLUM STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 89908 82.33$                      -$                        82.33$                             030HD00305
31 80095466 LEWIS REGINALD M ETUX 4015 ALASTAIRE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 89909 1,188.19$                -$                        1,188.19$                       058NG005
31 80131510 LEWIS ROBERT J 4624 SUGAR BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89923 719.17$                   -$                        719.17$                          048HC111
31 80056112 LEWIS RUSSELL ETUX 9469 COTTONWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89932 880.47$                   -$                        880.47$                          047DA088
31 22553510 LEWIS SALLY HYATT ETVIR 6819 ZION CHURCH RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 89935 378.95$                   -$                        378.95$                          038HA007
31 80124990 LEWIS SEAN J ETUX 4933 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89943 1,025.60$                -$                        1,025.60$                       071BE009
31 80100150 LEWIS SHARON 302 RYEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 89947 886.30$                   -$                        886.30$                          057KB036
31 80076235 LEWIS SHARON K 166 BENTGREEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89948 820.61$                   -$                        820.61$                          037GI080
31 80130387 LEWIS SHIRLEY ETVIR 9527 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89954 710.64$                   -$                        710.64$                          048HA128
31 80023438 LEWIS SUSAN G 1002 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 89969 524.64$                   -$                        524.64$                          028CB001
31 80087459 LEWIS THOMAS F ETUX 4341 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 89979 1,730.43$                -$                        1,730.43$                       071DK007
31 80100671 LEWIS TRINA G 9116 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90008 621.84$                   -$                        621.84$                          023PB002
31 80146666 LEWIS WILLIAM H 2193 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90033 1,510.38$                -$                        1,510.38$                       047PB052
31 80039494 LEXCON LLC PO BOX 947 LELAND NC 28451 2024 90050 154.63$                   -$                        154.63$                          
31 80070084 LEXCON LLC 104 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90051 1,924.78$                -$                        1,924.78$                       030PA007
31 80145777 LEYVAS BLAZE N AND 8189 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90060 1,017.68$                -$                        1,017.68$                       046EM041
31 80094903 LI EDWARD ETUX 1617 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90179 1,266.81$                -$                        1,266.81$                       058JH023
28 80137361 LICATA MICHAEL ANGELO AND 3999 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90218 927.83$                   -$                        927.83$                          015ID025
31 80124051 LICERIO MARY P ETVIR 9491 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90223 772.28$                   -$                        772.28$                          048HA144
31 80042976 LICKTEIG ETHAN MICHAEL ETUX 9125 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90241 676.40$                   -$                        676.40$                          029JA016
31 80074459 LICORISH AMBER DAWN 3036 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90242 611.39$                   -$                        611.39$                          022NL010    
31 80074469 LICORISH ERRINGTON ADRIAN 1004 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 90243 1,418.74$                -$                        1,418.74$                       037KG048
31 80043969 LIDDIE DAVID J ETUX 1479 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90248 2,578.37$                -$                        2,578.37$                       071FB002    
31 80133844 LIEBST MARIE CHRISTINE 8635 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90273 823.77$                   -$                        823.77$                          047AB001
31 80003645 LIFE INC 117 VILLAGE RD SUITE J LELAND NC 28451 2024 90289 19.85$                      -$                        19.85$                             
31 11583140 LIGHT PATRICIA JEAN 1005 BELMARK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90305 733.78$                   -$                        733.78$                          022NG020
31 80133375 LIGON ROBERT W ETUX 3026 CATESVILLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90335 2,457.24$                -$                        2,457.24$                       071CF007
31 80082929 LILES VIRGINIA H ETVIR 2153 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90356 1,830.03$                -$                        1,830.03$                       058GE022    
31 80115281 LIMA OMAR ETUX 7861 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90396 1,072.04$                -$                        1,072.04$                       057AD044
31 22564340 LIMOLI THOMAS D AND 1033 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 90408 1,531.87$                -$                        1,531.87$                       037LB011
31 22564330 LIMOLI THOMAS D ETALS 1033 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 90409 769.74$                   -$                        769.74$                          037LA042
31 80143551 LINCKE KYLE AND 7409 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 90447 648.89$                   -$                        648.89$                          057KA077
31 11583300 LINCOLN VINCENT G ETUX 9721 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90461 543.70$                   -$                        543.70$                          029NE015
31 80126799 LIND ALEXANDER POPE AND 1105 WILWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90462 1,289.93$                -$                        1,289.93$                       058FA055
31 80125497 LIND STEPHEN AND 1148 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 90464 735.80$                   -$                        735.80$                          029KE002
31 80057141 LINDA B BUSINEAU REVOCABLE TRUST THE 1018 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90470 1,531.98$                -$                        1,531.98$                       047PD020
31 80133749 LINDA K RISSER IRREVOCABLE TRUST 1165 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 90489 671.60$                   -$                        671.60$                          029KH005
31 80111066 LINDA MARIE RORKE TRUST THE 1018 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90491 1,275.67$                -$                        1,275.67$                       037KE043
31 80076459 LINDA NEGRON 2017 REVOCABLE TRUST 3837 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 90493 1,198.48$                -$                        1,198.48$                       071CE026
31 22569340 LINDBERT ASHLEY ALLEN ET 1316 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90499 1,550.26$                -$                        1,550.26$                       037FE022
31 11583290 LINDER LINDA O 1012 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 90520 538.30$                   -$                        538.30$                          028CB006
31 80110813 LINDLEY AMY ROSE ETVIR 1416 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 90533 841.78$                   -$                        841.78$                          022MC017
31 80100719 LINDSAY CHRISTOPHER MONETTE ETUX 7402 BLUESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90545 843.78$                   -$                        843.78$                          057NA046
31 22569630 LINDSAY JAMES EDWARD 3026 RAMBLE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90553 747.90$                   -$                        747.90$                          046PA011
31 80031750 LINDSAY JON K TRUSTEE AND 1412 EBRINGTON LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90557 1,219.67$                -$                        1,219.67$                       058GA019
31 80052134 LINDSAY LIVING TRUST 5104 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90559 2,303.51$                -$                        2,303.51$                       071FD018
31 80103245 LINDSAY RUSSELL S II 8638 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90566 1,111.00$                -$                        1,111.00$                       046DA020
31 80128179 LINDSEY JOHN ETUX 4170 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90577 1,622.67$                -$                        1,622.67$                       058OJ003
31 80026771 LINDSTROM FREDERICK M ETUX 2184 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90588 1,214.08$                -$                        1,214.08$                       058GD008    
31 80081928 LINHART CHRISTINA ETVIR 9627 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90659 761.13$                   -$                        761.13$                          029KB002
31 80041069 LINKOUS MARGARET 1034 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 90694 680.08$                   -$                        680.08$                          022NB006
31 80147750 LINKOUS STEVEN ANDREW ETUX 1420 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 90695 853.25$                   -$                        853.25$                          022MC016
31 80055222 LINKOWSKI ADELE 1108 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 90697 749.47$                   -$                        749.47$                          022NH046
31 80070262 LIOLA CELESTE B 3009 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 90747 1,124.09$                -$                        1,124.09$                       058JC003    
31 80115039 LISH MATTHEW 4041 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90825 1,384.64$                -$                        1,384.64$                       058OB020
31 80024394 LISI EVAN M 1339 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 90826 729.05$                   -$                        729.05$                          022KF018
31 80107888 LISINSKI VICTORIA ET 1136 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90831 1,062.91$                -$                        1,062.91$                       037FF024
31 80082987 LIST TIMOTHY 8587 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90850 669.49$                   -$                        669.49$                          037PC011
31 80136992 LITMON KENNETH E AND 1855 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 90869 676.27$                   -$                        676.27$                          046LD034
31 80138498 LITTLE CASSANDRA LEE 1017 DAYBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90895 1,473.90$                -$                        1,473.90$                       037LE021
26 80020557 LITTLE JERRY 3857 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 90939 309.30$                   -$                        309.30$                          0202A013
12 63529005 LITTLE RANDAL ALLEN ET 1075 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90987 929.45$                   -$                        929.45$                          257IA071
31 80055914 LITTLE RANDAL ALLEN ETUX 1075 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 90988 2,196.42$                -$                        2,196.42$                       037KG015
31 80098848 LITTLEFIELD WILLIAM E ETUX 7360 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91076 1,125.20$                -$                        1,125.20$                       048HB080
31 80031457 LIU YANG D 9441 COTTONWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 91102 733.70$                   -$                        733.70$                          047DA077
31 80092091 LIVERS CALEB AND 856 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 91131 1,133.84$                -$                        1,133.84$                       036MK012
31 80107396 LIVICK MALCOLM H III ETUX 1907 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 91133 951.56$                   -$                        951.56$                          022KA006
31 80107271 LIVINGSTON JAMES M ETUX 1662 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 91148 1,265.09$                -$                        1,265.09$                       058JH013
28 80115423 LIZANA ZACHARY 3904 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 91173 895.54$                   -$                        895.54$                          015IB027
31 80073762 LLOYD JAMES KEANE ETUX 1652 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91232 1,041.55$                -$                        1,041.55$                       022KN006
31 80098853 LLOYD JOHN W ETUX 1832 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 91235 830.09$                   -$                        830.09$                          022KM003    
31 80139006 LLOYD JOY ANN 8316 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 91236 780.27$                   -$                        780.27$                          046EM010
31 80141922 LLOYD LISA 8807 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91239 838.92$                   -$                        838.92$                          029IB019
31 22577720 LLOYD MEREDITH A 8506 GLASGOW ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 91242 680.78$                   -$                        680.78$                          037PE009
31 80049627 LLOYD RONALD E ETUX 1063 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 91257 946.08$                   -$                        946.08$                          037ME003
31 80061822 LOCCISANO GERALDO ETUX 1346 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 91369 1,586.68$                -$                        1,586.68$                       059IE003
31 80075275 LOCCO MARCO P ETUX 4005 ASHWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91370 1,195.86$                -$                        1,195.86$                       058ME001
31 80092828 LOCHE WILLIAM P AND 5022 SNEADENS CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 91374 1,722.76$                -$                        1,722.76$                       059PA035
31 80023243 LOCHTE JANIE L 3599 BENDEMERE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 91378 1,025.00$                -$                        1,025.00$                       058ND001
31 80073637 LOCICERO TRUST THE 7032 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 91380 1,546.64$                -$                        1,546.64$                       058OE006
31 80074434 LOCKAMY BRENTON S ETUX 1688 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91385 1,042.50$                -$                        1,042.50$                       022KN014
31 80094018 LOCKE CHRISTOPHER SHAWN ETUX 107 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 91397 846.26$                   -$                        846.26$                          047AE004
31 80113406 LOCKE GEORGE WALLACE 2569 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91400 931.91$                   -$                        931.91$                          057AC028
31 80128396 LOCKE JENNIFER ALLISON 2534 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91401 976.43$                   -$                        976.43$                          057AC012
31 80060688 LOCKHART LEWIS AND 1342 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 91417 1,513.30$                -$                        1,513.30$                       059IE002
31 80141819 LOCKLEAR ALEXIS V AND 8333 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 91426 885.55$                   -$                        885.55$                          046EM054
31 80129362 LOCKLEAR COREY P 763 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 91450 803.55$                   -$                        803.55$                          046FA054
31 80036815 LOEB RANDALL C & GAIL M TRUSTEE 2554 EMPIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 91612 1,554.71$                -$                        1,554.71$                       058JA009    
31 80138529 LOEHRS VIRGINIA MAE 2141 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 91619 841.75$                   -$                        841.75$                          029KI038
31 22585015 LOFLIN GENE C AND 8616 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 91642 682.21$                   -$                        682.21$                          037PC042
31 80084505 LOFTIS SHANE B ETUX 5021 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91654 1,001.48$                -$                        1,001.48$                       046PD034
24 80033136 LOFTON OLLIE & CHARLIE SOUTHERLAND 324 VILLAGE RD NE STE A LELAND NC 28451 2024 91658 422.95$                   -$                        422.95$                          0170005904  
28 11596700 LOFTON WANDA B P O BOX 1228 LELAND NC 28451 2024 91663 215.97$                   -$                        215.97$                          01500006
28 11596850 LOFTON WANDA BALLARD P O BOX 1228 LELAND NC 28451 2024 91664 15.88$                      -$                        15.88$                             0150000503
28 11596850 LOFTON WANDA BALLARD P O BOX 1228 LELAND NC 28451 2024 91665 355.54$                   -$                        355.54$                          0150000501
26 80103141 LOGAN LYSSA R 103 JOE BALDWIN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91850 456.88$                   -$                        456.88$                          0211A049
31 80129278 LOGRASSO STEPHEN F ETUX 7108 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 91871 1,330.37$                -$                        1,330.37$                       058OD002
21 80155542 LOGRASSO STEPHEN FRANCIS 7108 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 91872 103.08$                   -$                        103.08$                          
31 80069001 LOHELA FAMILY TRUST 1403 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91879 1,772.98$                -$                        1,772.98$                       058MM022    
31 80100117 LOIS A URBAN REV TRUST THE 1108 WALBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 91905 1,398.09$                -$                        1,398.09$                       047PB033
31 80145953 LOIS A URBAN REVOCABLE TRUST 1108 WALBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 91906 1,177.93$                -$                        1,177.93$                       058NA057
31 80131762 LOIS GIUDICI IRREVOCABLE TRUST THE 921 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91907 1,272.73$                -$                        1,272.73$                       058CA015    
31 80062349 LOMBARDI ALEX L AND 3154 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 91944 833.84$                   -$                        833.84$                          022NO004
31 80056100 LOMBOY ASHLEY ETVIR 1155 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 91967 1,355.62$                -$                        1,355.62$                       047CA042
31 80138799 LONDON APRIL AND 8381 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92011 1,035.05$                -$                        1,035.05$                       046EM062
31 80020995 LONDON NORRIS W ETUX 9808 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92012 798.04$                   -$                        798.04$                          048GC016
31 80105629 LONG CLINT ETUX 9651 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92114 94.50$                      -$                        94.50$                             029KB032
31 80011983 LONG CLINT M 9651 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92116 21.55$                      -$                        21.55$                             
28 11598260 LONG CLINT M ETALS PO BOX 2165 LELAND NC 28451 2024 92117 45.12$                      -$                        45.12$                             0150006707
31 11598270 LONG CLINT MARSHALL ETUX 9651 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92119 94.50$                      -$                        94.50$                             029KB003
31 2101489 LONG DARRYL GENE 9567 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92134 414.69$                   -$                        414.69$                          029GD009
31 22593820 LONG DAVID M ETUX 1040 CARBERRY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 92135 2,250.23$                -$                        2,250.23$                       071CA005
31 80055204 LONG DORIS 5009 SHADE TREE TER LELAND NC 28451 2024 92214 722.52$                   -$                        722.52$                          057BA029
31 80109662 LONG EMILY G 4043 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 92222 796.58$                   -$                        796.58$                          022KR029
31 11609490 LONG JERRY W ET 9662 BLAKE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92295 233.31$                   -$                        233.31$                          029FA001
31 22597510 LONG JESSE AND PO BOX 356 LELAND NC 28451 2024 92298 113.40$                   -$                        113.40$                          037GA014
31 22597510 LONG JESSE AND PO BOX 356 LELAND NC 28451 2024 92297 351.30$                   -$                        351.30$                          037GA015
31 80012016 LONG JESSE DAVID P.O. BOX 356 LELAND NC 28451 2024 92299 10.18$                      -$                        10.18$                             
14 37448870 LONG LYMAN WADE JR ET 8955 DALE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92348 264.50$                   -$                        264.50$                          235LG012
14 37448870 LONG LYMAN WADE JR ET 8955 DALE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92349 619.98$                   -$                        619.98$                          235LG01201
25 22602460 LONG OSCAR R JR P O BOX 1693 LELAND NC 28451 2024 92400 20.24$                      -$                        20.24$                             038JA024
31 11613760 LONG PENNY B 9160 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92413 293.61$                   -$                        293.61$                          029JA012
31 80098717 LONG STEPHEN ETUX 3131 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92477 1,356.10$                -$                        1,356.10$                       037FB030
31 80086596 LONG STEPHEN T ETUX 4354 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 92478 1,502.47$                -$                        1,502.47$                       071DJ015
31 4067971 LONG TERESA HILL 117 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92485 356.54$                   -$                        356.54$                          038HA013
31 4067971 LONG TERESA HILL 117 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92486 698.22$                   -$                        698.22$                          030PA00608
31 5068406 LONG TERESA HILL 117 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92488 326.08$                   -$                        326.08$                          038HA01305
31 11614530 LONG THOMAS ANTHONY 139 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92489 524.10$                   -$                        524.10$                          030PB009
31 11615160 LONG WILLIAM E JR ET 135 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92529 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          030OB025
31 11615160 LONG WILLIAM E JR ET 135 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92530 315.47$                   -$                        315.47$                          030OB02502
31 80041516 LONG XIAOLIAN 208 WHITEHILLE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92547 854.77$                   -$                        854.77$                          047AE032
31 80141577 LONGERBEAM MEAGAN 1400 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92555 1,073.17$                -$                        1,073.17$                       071BK119
31 80123384 LONGEST BROOKLYN ANN 1072 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 92556 869.05$                   -$                        869.05$                          022NN004
31 80080232 LONGIARU JOSEPH R ETUX 1054 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 92566 1,245.56$                -$                        1,245.56$                       037KE016
31 22609400 LONGO ANTHONY J ETUX 1019 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92579 525.90$                   -$                        525.90$                          037LA019
31 80126457 LOOKING GOOD FAMILY HAIR PO BOX 1236 LELAND NC 28451 2024 92603 3.88$                        -$                        3.88$                               
31 80060241 LOOMIS MELODY M 1003 DAYTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 92619 721.06$                   -$                        721.06$                          022NG013
31 80137947 LOPEZ ANNE E AND 2545 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92649 1,021.19$                -$                        1,021.19$                       057AC034
31 80085941 LOPEZ EFRAIN 820 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92660 1,183.36$                -$                        1,183.36$                       036MM002
31 80112737 LOPEZ FRANCISCO AND 3290 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 92667 719.12$                   -$                        719.12$                          022KC021
31 80121010 LOPEZ GISELLE 2129 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 92670 837.84$                   -$                        837.84$                          038IB025
31 22609560 LOPEZ GUADALUPE AND 939 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92671 88.94$                      -$                        88.94$                             037DC023
25 80111356 LOPEZ OLVIN R HERNANDEZ ETUX 671 HEIGHTS PL SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92711 167.45$                   -$                        167.45$                          048CB020
20 80002057 LOPEZ SALOMON DE LA CRUZ 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92721 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142GB045
20 80002057 LOPEZ SALOMON DE LA CRUZ 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92720 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142GB044
20 80002057 LOPEZ SALOMON DE LA CRUZ 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92723 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142GB046
28 80119572 LOPEZ STARR 3900 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 92731 832.38$                   -$                        832.38$                          015IB028
31 80081952 LOPEZ ZACHERY T ETUX 2025 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92738 926.61$                   -$                        926.61$                          047AG085
31 80083945 LOPP GREGORY JACOB ETUX 1928 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 92742 1,002.29$                -$                        1,002.29$                       022KM012    
31 80052499 LOPRESTI ALBERT J AND 1160 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 92743 1,392.90$                -$                        1,392.90$                       047AG112
31 80028440 LOPRESTI RICHARD  ETUX 1209 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 92744 1,169.10$                -$                        1,169.10$                       047AG056
31 80144136 LOREFICE CHERYL ETVIR 860 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92773 927.13$                   -$                        927.13$                          036MK011
31 80132375 LORI A PIERRO REVOCABLE TRUST 1054 WINDING TRAIL DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 92808 282.36$                   -$                        282.36$                          037NI034
31 80094830 LORIO ROBERTA ETVIR 5841 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92816 1,185.57$                -$                        1,185.57$                       071BA022
31 80146364 LORRAINE MCCALLISTER TRUST 1117 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 92822 1,308.45$                -$                        1,308.45$                       037NH007
31 80109177 LOSPINOSO MAURICE II 228 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 92835 812.89$                   -$                        812.89$                          037GI046
31 80134475 LOTHE DAVID RALPH ETUX 1115 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 92844 1,227.56$                -$                        1,227.56$                       047PC007
31 80093753 LOTHE MATTHEW OLIVER 1004 DANDY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 92845 605.58$                   -$                        605.58$                          038IA017
28 80135144 LOTT JOSHUA ETUX 4220 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 92854 939.79$                   -$                        939.79$                          015ID003
31 80110477 LOUD WILLIAM ANTHONY ETUX 1104 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 92867 1,192.56$                -$                        1,192.56$                       037OC005
31 80116951 LOUD WILLIAM W 1145 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 92868 1,297.19$                -$                        1,297.19$                       037NH018
31 80121800 LOUGH BONNIE 1612 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 92871 634.80$                   -$                        634.80$                          038HB039
25 22610690 LOUGHNER DENISE ANN 408 GILLETTE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 92877 139.45$                   -$                        139.45$                          037CG010
31 80147269 LOUIS P NATOLI REVOCABLE LIV TRUST ETALS 1008 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 93055 1,560.65$                -$                        1,560.65$                       037LB048
31 22609610 LOUX DENNIS D JR ETUX 4001 ASHWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93073 1,202.45$                -$                        1,202.45$                       058ME002
31 80007196 LOVE JENNIFER A AND 1273 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93099 1,877.77$                -$                        1,877.77$                       058LA064
31 80097259 LOVE ROBERT AND 1621 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 93112 687.26$                   -$                        687.26$                          022KH006
31 90082348 LOVEJOY PATRICIA ANNE 9514 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 90209 2.56$                        0.24$                      2.80$                               
31 90082348 LOVEJOY PATRICIA ANNE 9514 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 88597 2.93$                        0.54$                      3.47$                               
31 11622070 LOVELACE WAYNE M 984 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 93130 767.75$                   -$                        767.75$                          022MB016
31 80134485 LOVELL FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 2990 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 93138 531.66$                   -$                        531.66$                          058JG019
31 22612050 LOVELL MARILYN 1020 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 93140 734.40$                   -$                        734.40$                          046OA009
31 80103265 LOWE DOROTHY 3135 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 93244 960.34$                   -$                        960.34$                          029MB026
28 11625010 LOWERY FLOYDETTE AND 4280 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 90376 24.18$                      1.45$                      25.63$                             01500029
28 11625010 LOWERY FLOYDETTE AND 4280 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93304 432.84$                   -$                        432.84$                          01500029
31 22613090 LOWERY JOHN E JR ET PO BOX 1057 LELAND NC 28451 2024 93318 282.10$                   -$                        282.10$                          037GB028
28 11626320 LOWERY WILLIE C ETALS 4240 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93349 653.48$                   -$                        653.48$                          0150002902
31 80079013 LOWMAN CASEY R AND 8582 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93362 745.20$                   -$                        745.20$                          037PC006
31 80106029 LOWRANCE JASON D ETUX 1232 SPRINGVALE TERRACE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 93377 1,227.74$                -$                        1,227.74$                       047IA058
31 80071465 LOWRY LIVING TRUST 4036 HALLIBURTON CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 93409 1,229.09$                -$                        1,229.09$                       058JC022    
31 80112671 LOYD CHRISTY WOOD ETVIR 5836 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93421 1,232.23$                -$                        1,232.23$                       071BA002
31 80080257 LOYD JIMMY R SR ETUX 1159 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2023 90490 151.35$                   14.38$                    165.73$                          029KH003
31 80080257 LOYD JIMMY R SR ETUX 1159 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 93422 354.77$                   -$                        354.77$                          029KH003
31 80076117 LTS HOLDINGS LLC 3286 MALMO LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93452 114.20$                   -$                        114.20$                          038BA023
31 80103698 LTS HOLDINGS LLC 3286 MALMO LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93453 381.83$                   -$                        381.83$                          029KC002
31 80103698 LTS HOLDINGS LLC 3286 MALMO LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93454 415.48$                   -$                        415.48$                          029KC003
31 80069646 LUCAS ERIN M 9512 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93496 814.48$                   -$                        814.48$                          048HA070
31 80087742 LUCAS LAWRENCE ET 5064 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93510 2,331.88$                -$                        2,331.88$                       071FE002
31 80020431 LUCAS SHANNON W ETUX 2049 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93524 1,136.05$                -$                        1,136.05$                       047AG089
31 80107688 LUCCHINO ANTHONY T 134 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 93533 819.67$                   -$                        819.67$                          047AF024
31 80130649 LUCERO FIDEL RICHARD 320 CORALSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 93544 847.83$                   -$                        847.83$                          048HA106
31 80127944 LUCIANI SUSAN E ETALS 1218 S SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 93557 1,431.64$                -$                        1,431.64$                       059PA027
31 80135990 LUCIANNE BATTY REVOCABLE TRUST 3774 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93558 1,226.02$                -$                        1,226.02$                       058MH004
31 80086250 LUCIENNE L LAPIERRE TRUST THE 4345 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 93564 1,626.59$                -$                        1,626.59$                       071DJ029
31 80133039 LUGENBUEHL SHEILA ETVIR 1285 PUTNAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93666 843.13$                   -$                        843.13$                          037AK057
31 80143440 LUGO GLADYS E AND 8218 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93667 908.63$                   -$                        908.63$                          046EM031
31 80142129 LUGO GREGORY STEVEN 3655 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93668 833.09$                   -$                        833.09$                          046ME014
31 80121785 LUGO SAMMY J 3011 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93671 678.75$                   -$                        678.75$                          046PA009
31 80130560 LUND PAULINE DENISE AND 1032 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 93725 956.99$                   -$                        956.99$                          047HB026
31 80001423 LUNDY CYNTHIA R TRUSTEE 2481 BELSHAW DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 93740 1,430.57$                -$                        1,430.57$                       058FB010
31 80062251 LUNDY JERRY L ETUX 1121 STONE MOSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 93745 1,162.94$                -$                        1,162.94$                       047IA004
31 80105930 LUNDY WILLIAM GRAY JR 1747 TOMMY JACOBS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93749 787.73$                   -$                        787.73$                          037JJ006    
31 80088741 LUSENSKAS THOMAS W ETUX 1106 WILWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 93803 1,459.73$                -$                        1,459.73$                       058FA062
31 22620490 LUTTMER JUSTIN P ETUX 6096 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93836 803.41$                   -$                        803.41$                          057BB020
31 80081787 LUTZ ROBERT M ETUX 2007 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 93847 1,329.97$                -$                        1,329.97$                       037MF028
31 80136602 LUTZ ROCCO G AND 1321 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 93848 1,065.34$                -$                        1,065.34$                       071BK142
31 80143344 LY JENNY 3706 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 94178 1,000.46$                -$                        1,000.46$                       046EM023
31 80053626 LY NANCY ANN 9068 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 94179 663.04$                   -$                        663.04$                          023PB014
26 80024791 LYNCH CHARLES M 112 DOGWOOD CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 94234 514.93$                   -$                        514.93$                          0211A042
31 80073675 LYNCH PRISCILLA L 1010 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 94290 240.11$                   -$                        240.11$                          046OA020
31 80126955 LYNCH SUSAN W 3737 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94300 1,252.80$                -$                        1,252.80$                       058ME006
31 80080008 LYNCH THOMAS J ETUX 3016 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94302 1,380.29$                -$                        1,380.29$                       058OI009
31 80096954 LYNCH TRAVIS C ETUX 7801 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94305 1,035.91$                -$                        1,035.91$                       057AC057
31 22625050 LYNCH WILLIAM F ETUX 1042 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94309 1,595.89$                -$                        1,595.89$                       047PD029
25 22625040 LYNDE SHEAN J 9373 HOLBROOK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94314 158.48$                   -$                        158.48$                          037CG078
25 22625160 LYNGE ERIK DONOVAN 673 SE PINE BRANCHES CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94321 324.63$                   -$                        324.63$                          048BD022
31 22624890 LYNGE WILLIAM J ETUX 6076 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94322 772.09$                   -$                        772.09$                          057BB025
31 80136349 LYNN ERNEST T III ETUX 8224 CENTERWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94330 1,344.68$                -$                        1,344.68$                       071EH015
31 80129523 LYNN PHILLIP M ETUX 1287 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 94341 774.60$                   -$                        774.60$                          029OF031
25 22624823 LYNN WAYNE E 7390 OPAL STONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 94348 290.14$                   -$                        290.14$                          057FB067
31 22624980 LYON FREDERICK D ET 1015 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 94362 1,090.26$                -$                        1,090.26$                       037IC024
31 80040387 LYONS EDWARD ETUX 2130 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 94386 1,251.10$                -$                        1,251.10$                       058LC021
31 80013288 LYSYKANYCZ DUSTIN TOREY 109 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 94415 13.35$                      -$                        13.35$                             
31 11630515 LYSYKANYCZ DUSTIN TORY ETALS 109 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 94416 503.85$                   -$                        503.85$                          030PC006
31 80060359 M S MOOTY FAMILY TRUST 2173 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94479 1,505.06$                -$                        1,505.06$                       058GE019    
31 80101181 MABE DAVEY ALAN 4029 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 94519 1,679.21$                -$                        1,679.21$                       058NH024
31 80023861 MABEE MICHAEL C ETUX 1014 MEADOWGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 94543 1,165.27$                -$                        1,165.27$                       037NG016
31 80086230 MACALUSO FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 1105 HAMPTON PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 94574 1,277.42$                -$                        1,277.42$                       037JH016
31 80082633 MACARTHUR CHARLES ETUX 1354 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 94575 1,663.31$                -$                        1,663.31$                       059IE005
31 22650090 MACBEAN MICHAEL J ETUX 309 TRAIL PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 94605 1,186.70$                -$                        1,186.70$                       037FH009
31 80141071 MACCHIAROLI MICHAEL ANTHONY 3579 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94620 725.17$                   -$                        725.17$                          046ME005
31 80001876 MACDONALD KEN AND 1120 BRICKHAVEN COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 94642 1,383.32$                -$                        1,383.32$                       047PA001
31 80125800 MACHACEK ALEC ETALS 1238 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 94681 843.37$                   -$                        843.37$                          037AK012
31 80044910 MACHADO MARCO AURELIO 1159 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 94685 839.24$                   -$                        839.24$                          047LA023
31 80091431 MACIAS JOSE LUIS SALDIVAR ETUX 118 WEDGEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94701 1,075.82$                -$                        1,075.82$                       030OC019
25 80040547 MACK MARY L  ETVIR 9970 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 94722 323.07$                   -$                        323.07$                          048GA022
31 22752360 MACK MICHAEL GORDON ETUX 2012 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 94723 1,326.16$                -$                        1,326.16$                       037FC019
31 80142622 MACK STEVEN JOHN ETUX 3610 CATHERINE LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 94724 1,660.55$                -$                        1,660.55$                       072AA002
31 80092997 MACKAY DEBRA VAN ETVIR 6105 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 94728 1,609.15$                -$                        1,609.15$                       071BH059
31 80021508 MACKIN DERMOT ETUX 1010 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 94755 1,306.88$                -$                        1,306.88$                       037IC030
31 80104125 MACMAHON MARGARET ETVIR 1335 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 94786 1,100.87$                -$                        1,100.87$                       058LB009    
31 80072719 MACMARTIN ROBERT W ETUX 1022 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 94788 1,604.34$                -$                        1,604.34$                       037LB041
31 80071528 MACNEIL MARIKA S 1024 TIDELINE DR # 4 LELAND NC 28451 2024 94793 798.93$                   -$                        798.93$                          047LA004
31 80139748 MACNEILL CHRISTINE MARIE 5127 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94795 1,892.32$                -$                        1,892.32$                       071FD015
25 80026640 MACON LISA A 10035 WINDING BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94809 266.63$                   -$                        266.63$                          048BB041
31 80143582 MACREADY IAN PATRICK AND 7792 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94828 1,506.20$                -$                        1,506.20$                       071BK012
31 22758950 MACY PETER W ETUX 1008 SUNSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 94835 1,297.49$                -$                        1,297.49$                       037NI017
31 80116634 MADDEN KATHERINE J AND 2065 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 94852 1,397.66$                -$                        1,397.66$                       058LC001
31 80125535 MADDOX KATIE 903 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 94871 886.03$                   -$                        886.03$                          036MK026
31 80113245 MADGITZ FAYE DORNEY 1333 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 94883 1,488.00$                -$                        1,488.00$                       037FE010
28 80133913 MADITZ ZANE L ETUX 3886 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94921 903.45$                   -$                        903.45$                          015IC030
31 80081032 MADRIGAL LEONOR 860 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 94931 311.90$                   -$                        311.90$                          037CE038
31 80149232 MAGGIO CLAIRE 7789 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 94995 1,285.28$                -$                        1,285.28$                       071BK025
31 80023357 MAGNOLIAS BED AND BISCUIT LLC 107-7 VILLAGE ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 95108 2,652.24$                -$                        2,652.24$                       038GA00611
31 11700490 MAGNUS JOHN A 132 DIXIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95111 643.38$                   -$                        643.38$                          038BC003
31 80013337 MAGNUS JOHN ARTHUR 132 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95112 32.50$                      -$                        32.50$                             
31 80025168 MAHALL JEFFREY A ETUX 2163 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95146 778.09$                   -$                        778.09$                          058GE020    
31 80104470 MAHER FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 3024 ANNSDALE DR S LELAND NC 28451 2024 95162 1,126.55$                -$                        1,126.55$                       058NA004
31 80104495 MAHER JOSEPH T JR ET 5170 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95165 2,151.04$                -$                        2,151.04$                       072AF023
31 80138838 MAHER ROBERT EDWARD ETUX 1038 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 95170 1,078.19$                -$                        1,078.19$                       037MA019
31 22772680 MAHLOW WILLIAM ETUX 1120 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 95183 1,030.83$                -$                        1,030.83$                       037ME019
31 80101858 MAHNKEN EZGI ETVIR 5405 HOPEWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95194 831.90$                   -$                        831.90$                          022KR018
31 11700443 MAHON CYNTHIA C/O CLEMENTS THEODORA 6520 ANGELS GIFT TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95196 94.50$                      -$                        94.50$                             037CC00901
31 11700443 MAHON CYNTHIA C/O CLEMENTS THEODORA 6520 ANGELS GIFT TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95197 560.30$                   -$                        560.30$                          037CC009
31 80033534 MAHONEY BRYAN MICHAEL 1012 WINTERBERRY CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95204 820.64$                   -$                        820.64$                          047CC031
31 80077199 MAHONEY ERIC ETUX 1217 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 95212 1,303.67$                -$                        1,303.67$                       037KC021
28 80135711 MAHONEY HUNTER ETUX 3928 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95214 883.09$                   -$                        883.09$                          015IC020
31 80056907 MAHONEY ROBERT S ETUX 1015 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 95227 1,913.33$                -$                        1,913.33$                       037LC022
31 80055858 MAHONEY TOM ETUX 1002 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 95229 1,060.13$                -$                        1,060.13$                       037ND002
31 80123978 MAIER CHERYL L 1028 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 95249 1,208.79$                -$                        1,208.79$                       058MA047
31 22772380 MAINARDI CARL ETUX 3281 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95269 1,168.78$                -$                        1,168.78$                       058NA033
31 80095939 MAINES TERESA L 3017 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95274 1,283.28$                -$                        1,283.28$                       058OI001
31 80078503 MAJANO EVELIN JAZMIN 1117 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 95293 97.98$                      -$                        97.98$                             037DB01015
31 80074712 MAJANO MENDOZA ROGELIO 1117 FORBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 95296 346.33$                   -$                        346.33$                          037DB010
31 80027679 MAJANO MENDOZA ROGELIO ETUX 1117 FOX BOW COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95297 521.29$                   -$                        521.29$                          037DC008
31 80106588 MAJEWSKI BEVERLY ETVIR 4175 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95301 2,190.70$                -$                        2,190.70$                       071KC005
28 80140149 MAJORS ASHLEY N ETVIR 3983 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95323 932.42$                   -$                        932.42$                          015ID021
31 80113055 MAKI HAROLD DOUGLAS AND 1254 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95344 1,253.83$                -$                        1,253.83$                       037MC037
31 80092587 MAKOWELSKI DONNA M 5037 SHADE TREE TER LELAND NC 28451 2024 95347 722.52$                   -$                        722.52$                          057BA036
31 80064670 MAKSIMOVIC VELIMIR ETUX 1005 DARLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95352 1,644.38$                -$                        1,644.38$                       037NJ042
31 22774420 MALAKAR JON J ETUX 2232 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95359 1,657.56$                -$                        1,657.56$                       058KA014
31 80049144 MALANCHUK PETER J 4009 RABBIT EYE RUN RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 95360 701.68$                   -$                        701.68$                          057BA025
31 80100290 MALAVET JOAQUIN F 4838 SEQUOYAH LAKE COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95366 1,775.41$                -$                        1,775.41$                       072AF004
31 22774560 MALAVET REDEMPTA M 2121 TALMAGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95368 955.26$                   -$                        955.26$                          047PB087
31 22774770 MALCOLM MICHAEL ETUX 8025 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 95378 927.83$                   -$                        927.83$                          057AA028
31 22774620 MALCOM WELLBORN T ETUX 1004 RIVER BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95384 1,512.76$                -$                        1,512.76$                       037LC031
31 22774540 MALDONADO CARLOS ETUX 1119 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 95389 1,307.15$                -$                        1,307.15$                       047PC005
31 80087297 MALEY VIRGINIA 4510 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95405 1,018.12$                -$                        1,018.12$                       046DA032
31 22778620 MALLER RICHARD O ET 1014 NORTH SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95441 1,032.64$                -$                        1,032.64$                       037LA017
31 22782980 MALLEY PATRICK M ETUX 1615 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95449 1,172.02$                -$                        1,172.02$                       037JE021
31 11704900 MALLON PAUL B JR ETUX 9627 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95459 540.81$                   -$                        540.81$                          029KB024
31 80130684 MALLOY ALVIN L 1203 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95521 796.82$                   -$                        796.82$                          029OF043
31 80106997 MALONE GEORGE A ETUX 4354 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95554 2,367.28$                -$                        2,367.28$                       071FF025
31 80053104 MALONE MICHAEL J ETUX 3433 GUYTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 95558 1,151.77$                -$                        1,151.77$                       058NA066
28 80077732 MALONEY KEVIN KIMBALL 4381 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95576 227.56$                   -$                        227.56$                          0050000910
31 80102462 MALONEY MICHAEL D ETALS 8492 OAK ABBEY TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95578 1,068.15$                -$                        1,068.15$                       037ME021
31 11707496 MALPASS GREGORY C ET 9688 HOLLY HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95601 121.58$                   -$                        121.58$                          029FC014
31 11707493 MALPASS JAMES DEXTER ET 105 DRESSER LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95602 692.58$                   -$                        692.58$                          038AB007
31 22783320 MALPASS PATRICIA ANN 3293 GARDENWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95616 1,165.21$                -$                        1,165.21$                       058NA031
31 80092567 MALPASS SAMANTHA 665 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 95618 521.40$                   -$                        521.40$                          037PA011
31 80043033 MALPASS TONYA L 117 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 95624 108.11$                   -$                        108.11$                          029NC008
31 80132832 MALTBA DOUGLAS M ETUX 2064 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95630 790.88$                   -$                        790.88$                          047AG034
31 80060942 MAMBRETTI TAMI S 1208 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 95645 734.32$                   -$                        734.32$                          029KH010
31 22783660 MANARO JAMES V 1075 LEESBURG DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95654 1,456.68$                -$                        1,456.68$                       047PD051
31 80002619 MANES MICHAEL ETUX 1102 WALBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95705 1,320.92$                -$                        1,320.92$                       047PB030
31 22959470 MANGASSARIAN ROBERT J SR ETUX 1020 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95728 1,440.32$                -$                        1,440.32$                       047PD021
28 80143813 MANGIONE ROY A ETUX 4206 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 95753 931.50$                   -$                        931.50$                          015IE009
31 80064976 MANKIN KENNETH R ETUX 4077 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95788 1,436.32$                -$                        1,436.32$                       058OC004
31 22784510 MANN JASON ERIC 939 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95822 239.60$                   -$                        239.60$                          037CE067
31 80110286 MANN JEREMY I ETUX 1506 SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95824 930.26$                   -$                        930.26$                          038IG026
31 80083888 MANN JOHN ETUX 1011 SILVER MAPLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95826 838.81$                   -$                        838.81$                          047CD037
31 80152602 MANN ROBYN E 7872 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95844 1,308.83$                -$                        1,308.83$                       071BK089
31 80081128 MANNING CHRISTINA K 7395 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95860 1,005.37$                -$                        1,005.37$                       057NA015
31 80140380 MANNING LEONARD 1751 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95873 592.38$                   -$                        592.38$                          022KK003
31 80089956 MANNING STEPHEN DAN ETUX 2030 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 95887 1,302.16$                -$                        1,302.16$                       037KD006
25 22785880 MANNING TRACY P ETVIR 10020 HIDEDEN BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95889 289.39$                   -$                        289.39$                          048BE023
25 22785670 MANNING VICTOR 10020 S OLD TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 95890 447.18$                   -$                        447.18$                          048FC014
31 80084879 MANSFIELD BRADLEY G ETUX 5041 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95923 863.87$                   -$                        863.87$                          046PD029



31 22801114 MANSFIELD RUDOLPH L ET 1012 RIDGEMONT DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95944 1,383.48$                -$                        1,383.48$                       037KA003
31 22785890 MANSFIELD VANESSA M 8591 ORCHARD LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 95951 677.16$                   -$                        677.16$                          037PC025
31 80114074 MANSIR DEBORAH A 5816 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95955 1,102.06$                -$                        1,102.06$                       071BG011
31 80146612 MANSKE DOUGLAS H ETUX 2670 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 95956 1,067.18$                -$                        1,067.18$                       057BC028
31 80027573 MANSS KELLIE ANN 1170 LILLIBRIDGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 95959 1,110.27$                -$                        1,110.27$                       058FA083
28 80146486 MANTOVANI MARIA ISABEL 3985 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 95964 947.43$                   -$                        947.43$                          015IE030
24 11709080 MAPSON DANA M 8994 HOOPER RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96013 708.68$                   -$                        708.68$                          029DA005
24 11709090 MAPSON DARYL J AND 1051 PARKWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96014 209.20$                   -$                        209.20$                          02900114
24 11715845 MAPSON DIXIE L 1359 MILL WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96018 407.38$                   -$                        407.38$                          0290011503
24 80074097 MAPSON GLADYS C/O MAPSON DANA 8994 HOOPER RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96023 94.34$                      -$                        94.34$                             02900115
24 11718710 MAPSON HELEN 1051 PARKWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96028 12.93$                      -$                        12.93$                             0290010305
31 80054607 MARANTZ MICHAEL S ETUX 1400 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96041 1,898.96$                -$                        1,898.96$                       058MM009    
31 80129960 MARCANTONIO SAMANTHA JOSEPHINE 787 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96055 803.55$                   -$                        803.55$                          046FA049
31 22786110 MARCELLUS PAUL C ETUX 2026 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 96061 1,404.05$                -$                        1,404.05$                       037MF013
31 80083063 MARCHESE AARON J ETUX 7390 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 96071 870.59$                   -$                        870.59$                          057NA031
31 80068993 MARCHIO AMBER MAE ETVIR 1953 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 96082 922.75$                   -$                        922.75$                          022KN001
31 80129076 MARCOLINI ERINA 2956 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 96109 1,035.34$                -$                        1,035.34$                       071BJ097
31 80072216 MARCONI DANIEL J 241 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 96111 1,228.12$                -$                        1,228.12$                       037FH006
31 80136098 MARCUS BROWN LLC 2565 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2023 93112 229.43$                   21.80$                    251.23$                          
31 80136098 MARCUS BROWN LLC 2565 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96121 255.15$                   -$                        255.15$                          
31 80138740 MARETTE PHILIP ETUX 3025 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96140 1,660.42$                -$                        1,660.42$                       059PB021
31 80059073 MARGOLIES ADAM AND 3110 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96187 1,465.16$                -$                        1,465.16$                       037FB002
31 22787170 MARIACA MARIO H ETUX 2172 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96198 1,412.40$                -$                        1,412.40$                       058KA029
31 80112960 MARIACA WALDA ETVIR 2113 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96199 1,235.17$                -$                        1,235.17$                       047PB090
31 80138997 MARIE E LANGWORTHY FAMILY TRUST 1137 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96214 1,014.53$                -$                        1,014.53$                       058FA017
31 80073810 MARILYN ASTARITA REVOCABLE TRUST 1126 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 96223 1,307.18$                -$                        1,307.18$                       037NH023
31 80030386 MARIN BROS MASONRY 105 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96234 18.12$                      -$                        18.12$                             
31 80111656 MARIN CARL E ETUX 395 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96235 953.94$                   -$                        953.94$                          0470001001
31 80035124 MARIN MIRIAM L ETVIR 804 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96246 834.76$                   -$                        834.76$                          036MA026
25 22787440 MARIN NATIVIDAD ETUX 804 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96247 130.61$                   -$                        130.61$                          037CG004
31 80132202 MARINARO JOSEPH ALLEN AND 804 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96286 1,005.67$                -$                        1,005.67$                       046FA032
31 80090665 MARINO MICHAEL EDWARD ETUX 3928 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 96325 1,095.44$                -$                        1,095.44$                       022KQ002
31 80121881 MARION R SKIDMORE REV TRUST THE AND 3050 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 96339 1,514.11$                -$                        1,514.11$                       058JG067
31 80087179 MARK ANTHONY GREGORY & JOSSELYN SANBORN GREGORY 1137 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96372 547.80$                   -$                        547.80$                          058NC025
31 80140672 MARK CONSANI REV LIV TRUST ETALS 6346 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96375 1,527.90$                -$                        1,527.90$                       059PC012
31 22787870 MARKS JOYCE E 1101 SPRINGFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96433 1,011.80$                -$                        1,011.80$                       058FA101
31 80097274 MARKS KEVIN A ET 6161 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 96436 1,478.84$                -$                        1,478.84$                       071BH038
31 80053114 MARKS ROBERT J 3007 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 96444 1,087.13$                -$                        1,087.13$                       037MG009
31 80109784 MARKUS INNA ET 1118 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 96452 2,522.99$                -$                        2,522.99$                       0370005589
31 80103578 MARKUS IRREVOCABLE TRUST THE 2128 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96453 749.36$                   -$                        749.36$                          046PB005
31 80109513 MARKUS IRREVOCABLE TRUST THE 2128 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96454 1,416.61$                -$                        1,416.61$                       058GE011    
31 11725713 MARLEY TRACY MCLAIN 1016 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 96501 703.27$                   -$                        703.27$                          022NA015
31 22788730 MARLOWE CHARLES H JR ETUX 1664 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96599 789.64$                   -$                        789.64$                          038HB064
31 80118392 MAROONEY JAMES F ETUX 1070 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96688 1,754.00$                -$                        1,754.00$                       037KB024
31 80139179 MARQUARDT ROSE M AND 1107 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 96697 1,509.84$                -$                        1,509.84$                       047PB054
31 80119006 MARQUIS MICHAEL SETH ET 4941 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96711 1,086.62$                -$                        1,086.62$                       071BE007
25 22791640 MARRERO TREY LUIS AND 7396 YELLOWSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 96723 260.29$                   -$                        260.29$                          057FB046
31 80042946 MARRINAN KEVIN P ETUX 2174 FOREST VIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96726 1,193.72$                -$                        1,193.72$                       058GD011    
31 22791620 MARSELL NELLIE TRUSTEE 1103 HAMPTON PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 96744 1,129.17$                -$                        1,129.17$                       037JH015
31 80097052 MARSH MELISSA M 5110 KAYAK CROSSING TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 96776 758.73$                   -$                        758.73$                          029MB004
31 11727200 MARSHALL MARY DENISE 9725 WAYNE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 96854 611.28$                   -$                        611.28$                          029NE016
31 22794270 MARSHALL SHANE 9812 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96871 763.02$                   -$                        763.02$                          048GC015
31 80092465 MARSHBURN DERRICK ETUX 3127 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96888 842.51$                   -$                        842.51$                          047AA038
31 80003133 MARSHMAN KIM M 1320 GARDENS SPRINGS CRT LELAND NC 28451 2024 96906 522.73$                   -$                        522.73$                          047IA046
31 80087410 MARTENS HARRY S ET 3412 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96937 1,628.96$                -$                        1,628.96$                       071BH022
31 80005290 MARTENS JEFFREY PAUL ETUX 10202 WILD TURKEY LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 96938 1,204.98$                -$                        1,204.98$                       048GD027
31 22796905 MARTIN ALAN E ETUX 1138 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96951 993.47$                   -$                        993.47$                          058FA116
31 80134612 MARTIN CODY W ETUX 7036 SPALDING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96995 459.00$                   -$                        459.00$                          071KD011
31 80094197 MARTIN CODY WILLIAM ETUX 7036 SPALDING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 96996 1,685.77$                -$                        1,685.77$                       071DH012
31 80052676 MARTIN JOHN A ETUX 1210 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97092 1,067.45$                -$                        1,067.45$                       022NJ003
31 80031132 MARTIN JOSEPH WAYNE ETUX 1018 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 97122 1,319.03$                -$                        1,319.03$                       037MF042
31 80069403 MARTIN MEGAN C ETVIR 227 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 97199 855.63$                   -$                        855.63$                          047AE023
31 11732760 MARTIN MICHAEL S ETUX 9592 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97204 208.58$                   -$                        208.58$                          029KD026
28 80106965 MARTIN NATHANIEL JOSEPH AND 4002 LITTLE DIPPER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 97211 830.76$                   -$                        830.76$                          015IA018
31 80119197 MARTIN PARKER W 8668 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97215 789.89$                   -$                        789.89$                          047AA024
31 80103944 MARTIN RACHELLE A 2072 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97230 1,176.12$                -$                        1,176.12$                       058GF004    
31 80043125 MARTIN ROBERT L ETUX 2643 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97257 1,652.00$                -$                        1,652.00$                       058JD043    
31 80077945 MARTIN ROBERT L III ETUX 1712 GRANT CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97259 871.32$                   -$                        871.32$                          038HB073
31 22798990 MARTIN RONALD AND 1196 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97262 1,434.78$                -$                        1,434.78$                       058FA066
31 80086440 MARTIN SCOTT MATTHEW ETUX 2110 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97271 2,145.61$                -$                        2,145.61$                       071CF015
31 80070807 MARTIN SETH ETUX 1828 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 97273 1,006.72$                -$                        1,006.72$                       022KM001    
31 80129153 MARTINDALE ALEXIS M AND 756 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97313 978.32$                   -$                        978.32$                          046FA021
31 80139130 MARTINEAU MICHAEL ETUX 4294 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97318 1,284.23$                -$                        1,284.23$                       071FG009
24 80062409 MARTINEZ CARLOS A 324 ROBIN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 97335 511.30$                   -$                        511.30$                          030HE020
31 80128998 MARTINEZ CESAR A ETUX 200 FINLEY FARMS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 97338 1,258.21$                -$                        1,258.21$                       046EL005
31 80084972 MARTINEZ ERIK R 117 S NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 97352 437.02$                   -$                        437.02$                          038AC018
31 80145683 MARTINEZ FORREST SCOTT 1712 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97354 794.45$                   -$                        794.45$                          046LD053
31 80052355 MARTINEZ JOSE D AND 2144 FORREST VIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97377 1,737.23$                -$                        1,737.23$                       058GE014    
31 80134901 MARTINEZ KRISTEN AND 7538 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97382 840.02$                   -$                        840.02$                          046MD068
25 80035272 MARTINEZ MARIA ANTONIA C/O EFRAIN LOPEZ GARCIA 820 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97389 124.29$                   -$                        124.29$                          037CG021
31 80101490 MARTINEZ NICHOLE L 4062 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 97392 796.31$                   -$                        796.31$                          022KR020
31 80114583 MARTINEZ NICOLAZ BENITO ETUX 7060 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 97393 1,022.84$                -$                        1,022.84$                       057AA019
31 80120175 MARTINO STEPHEN ETUX 1840 ANGEL POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 97422 216.00$                   -$                        216.00$                          058MA028
31 80092563 MARTINO STEPHEN VINCENT ET 1840 ANGEL POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 97423 1,654.86$                -$                        1,654.86$                       071BH068
31 22799360 MARTONE FRANK S ET 1015 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 97432 1,480.17$                -$                        1,480.17$                       037OD006
31 80017224 MARTONE FRANK SALVATORE 1015 W COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 97433 2.59$                        -$                        2.59$                               
31 80042436 MARULLO THOMAS J ETUX 925 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97459 413.52$                   -$                        413.52$                          058CA016    
31 80055370 MARY ANN ORLANDO REV TRUST 1127 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 97492 1,875.07$                -$                        1,875.07$                       037EA009
31 80090107 MARY B EARLY LIVING TRUST THE 5017 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97494 2,238.14$                -$                        2,238.14$                       071FC003
31 80111723 MARY E CARPENTER TRUST THE 4049 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97501 1,210.55$                -$                        1,210.55$                       058OB018
31 80144807 MARY GERTRUDE GERBERBAUM REV TRUST 1322 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 97510 937.04$                   -$                        937.04$                          037PG007
31 80132757 MARY JANE HANSON TRUST THE 9254 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97514 887.27$                   -$                        887.27$                          029FB012
31 80132570 MARY PATRICIA HENNIGAN REV TRUST 2944 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 97525 1,016.74$                -$                        1,016.74$                       071BJ100
31 22801310 MASON DEBRA GILL ETVIR 9397 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97697 743.18$                   -$                        743.18$                          048HA190
24 80142394 MASON HOMES LLC 1128 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 97707 621.05$                   -$                        621.05$                          029EE006
31 80048224 MASON MICHAEL D ETUX 1081 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 97722 967.98$                   -$                        967.98$                          047AG013
31 80069555 MASSA BENJAMIN M ETUX 216 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 97764 1,176.50$                -$                        1,176.50$                       037GH008
31 80106703 MASTURZO JOSEPH F ETUX 4938 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97872 1,170.50$                -$                        1,170.50$                       071BF004
31 80067183 MATEYA LOUIS P JR ETUX 6450 DELVIN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97898 1,566.62$                -$                        1,566.62$                       058OG014
31 80088462 MATHER PIKE MCKINLEY R ETVIR 9691 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97906 653.16$                   -$                        653.16$                          029KB029
31 80123686 MATHEWS SHEILA MARIE ET 1232 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97930 925.26$                   -$                        925.26$                          029OF009
31 22802630 MATHIS GARY LEE 837 GILES PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97950 362.66$                   -$                        362.66$                          037GB008
31 80041261 MATHIS LAURA D ETVIR 1004 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 97955 8.10$                        -$                        8.10$                               
31 80041261 MATHIS LAURA D ETVIR 1004 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 97954 2,001.89$                -$                        2,001.89$                       037IC019
31 22802650 MATHIS NORWOOD LEE 836 PICKET ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97959 154.99$                   -$                        154.99$                          037CE012
31 11739720 MATHIS PATRICIA D 9183 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97960 957.12$                   -$                        957.12$                          029JA00722
31 80113896 MATHIS WENDELINE ANN 9163 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 97963 909.79$                   -$                        909.79$                          029JA020
31 80136430 MATOS EMILY 7401 PADDLE CREEK PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 97974 885.41$                   -$                        885.41$                          029MB017
31 80120198 MATRISCIANO JOHN PAUL 1008 HAMPTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 97978 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038IA031
31 80129853 MATSON MICHAEL 9492 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 97981 770.12$                   -$                        770.12$                          048HA060
31 80136778 MATTHEW THOMAS PROPERTIES LLC 9675 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98013 259.44$                   -$                        259.44$                          029FC004
31 22804020 MATTHEWS GEORGE T ETUX 2008 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98054 1,177.20$                -$                        1,177.20$                       037FC017
31 80072336 MATTHEWS HAROLD D ETUX 1645 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98056 706.21$                   -$                        706.21$                          022KH012
31 11739690 MATTHEWS J HAROLD 10291 CROFT POINT LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98061 82.86$                      -$                        82.86$                             038BC01907B
22 53649860 MATTHEWS J HAROLD 10291 CROFT POINT LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98062 118.36$                   -$                        118.36$                          1820015902G
24 11739920 MATTHEWS LATRINDA MARIE 9474 BEAULAH LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98084 544.38$                   -$                        544.38$                          0230004911
31 80109846 MATTHEWS SANDRA V 1022 MAPLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98118 324.00$                   -$                        324.00$                          037IA041
31 80104110 MATTHEWS STEVEN G ETUX 5753 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98123 1,139.24$                -$                        1,139.24$                       071BB012
31 80120985 MATTHEWS TRAVIS BRICE 7599 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98127 849.02$                   -$                        849.02$                          046MD036
31 80109969 MATTIACCIO EUGENE C 1387 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 98138 790.43$                   -$                        790.43$                          022ND007
31 80084393 MATTOCK WILLIAM J 3821 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 98153 1,174.15$                -$                        1,174.15$                       071CE022
31 80143913 MATYASOVSKI FAMILY IRREV TRUST ETALS 7103 PUNGO LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98174 1,820.29$                -$                        1,820.29$                       072AD006
31 80134467 MATZ REBECCA D AND 1396 RIGBY CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98181 939.55$                   -$                        939.55$                          037AK042
31 22817900 MAULTSBY VELMA G PO BOX 1755 LELAND NC 28451 2024 98247 40.28$                      -$                        40.28$                             0370003708
31 22817900 MAULTSBY VELMA G PO BOX 1755 LELAND NC 28451 2024 98246 1,056.11$                -$                        1,056.11$                       03700037
31 22818490 MAURER BARRY ROY ETUX 1094 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 98274 1,003.67$                -$                        1,003.67$                       037MA036
31 22818510 MAURER JASON M ETUX 1188 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 98275 1,561.79$                -$                        1,561.79$                       037IC006
31 80068845 MAURER THOMAS J ETUX 6318 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98283 1,830.09$                -$                        1,830.09$                       059PE003
24 80110910 MAURI EDWARD BARBARO PO BOX 2413 LELAND NC 28451 2024 98284 582.80$                   -$                        582.80$                          030HF001
31 80146045 MAURICE & SUSAN HABERMAN REV TRUST ETALS 2324 WILLBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98286 1,052.49$                -$                        1,052.49$                       058GG005    
31 80062716 MAURO CHRISTOPHER N ETUX 1307 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 98292 1,374.57$                -$                        1,374.57$                       059PA016
31 80061340 MAURO SUSAN 1117 HAMPTON PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98296 1,275.62$                -$                        1,275.62$                       037JH019
31 80028957 MAY JERRY C SR ETUX 665 JACKEYS CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98385 1,120.58$                -$                        1,120.58$                       048GD018
31 22822010 MAY KATHLEEN MCPHERSON 618 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98394 691.85$                   -$                        691.85$                          037PE011
31 11742570 MAY MICHAEL F ETUX 1504 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98403 786.83$                   -$                        786.83$                          022MD023
31 22822510 MAY ROBERT H ETUX 1614 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98407 1,128.92$                -$                        1,128.92$                       037JE005
31 80087282 MAYD KIMBERLY L 1117 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98432 669.68$                   -$                        669.68$                          037PD016
31 80046334 MAYNARD ARLETA C 4017 RABBIT EYE RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 98497 701.68$                   -$                        701.68$                          057BA027
31 80089314 MAYNARD ZACHERY T ETUX 9763 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98515 841.62$                   -$                        841.62$                          029KC02228
31 80116353 MAYNOR KENNETH D ETUX 3432 GUYTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 98528 1,093.58$                -$                        1,093.58$                       058NA048
31 80125779 MAYO JOEL T ETUX 1067 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98543 1,697.33$                -$                        1,697.33$                       047PD055
31 22624945 MAZZOLA THOMAS J 1019 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98611 1,273.05$                -$                        1,273.05$                       037MF032
31 80072373 MCADAMS KENNETH ETUX 1150 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98646 1,335.72$                -$                        1,335.72$                       037NL018
31 80029877 MCALICK JOHN JR ETUX 5046 STONEY POINT DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98661 2,121.55$                -$                        2,121.55$                       058MJ029    
31 80109758 MCALLISTER KEITH S ETUX 2444 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98683 1,487.43$                -$                        1,487.43$                       058FB036
31 80039176 MCALLISTER THOMAS M ETUX 1121 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 98695 629.51$                   -$                        629.51$                          037PE080
31 80112103 MCBRIDE CAROLYN J ET 8610 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98764 667.90$                   -$                        667.90$                          037PC044
31 80140806 MCBRIDE CYNTHIA 8858 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98768 881.12$                   -$                        881.12$                          029IB015
24 11631940 MCBRIDE MARGARET PO BOX 808 LELAND NC 28451 2024 98785 307.15$                   -$                        307.15$                          0230007303
31 11632030 MCBRIDE MICHAEL E ETUX 9622 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98789 461.81$                   -$                        461.81$                          029FA006
31 80140228 MCBRIDE WENDY ANN 3627 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98794 826.01$                   -$                        826.01$                          046ME009
31 80056138 MCBRIDE WILLIAM JR ETUX 1918 BRIDLEWOOD CT LE LELAND NC 28451 2024 98795 1,756.84$                -$                        1,756.84$                       037KB014
31 80123096 MCBRIEN MICHAEL J ETUX 133 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 98796 761.86$                   -$                        761.86$                          047AF006
31 80029138 MCCABE FLOYD P JR ETUX 1015 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 98821 1,493.51$                -$                        1,493.51$                       037LB002
31 11633290 MCCABE RALPH E JR 142 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98825 847.18$                   -$                        847.18$                          030OB027
31 80042681 MCCAFFERTY JAMES EDWARD 136 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98831 265.55$                   -$                        265.55$                          030PC013
31 80032890 MCCAFFERTY PATRICK D ETUX 2622 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 98832 922.58$                   -$                        922.58$                          058JB014    
31 11628160 MCCALL SHAWN C ETUX 1304 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98912 845.64$                   -$                        845.64$                          022MA002
31 80065655 MCCALLISTER BILLY R AND 2110 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 98925 1,622.30$                -$                        1,622.30$                       037FG034
31 80051386 MCCANTS PORSHA NEKEMA 208 PLANTERS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 98960 964.36$                   -$                        964.36$                          057KB026
31 80057816 MCCARTHY DAVID L ETUX 1375 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 98995 1,942.89$                -$                        1,942.89$                       059IE014
31 80057882 MCCARTHY JANICE LYNN 2305 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 99016 831.25$                   -$                        831.25$                          038IG001
31 80118084 MCCARTHY KEVIN ETUX 6004 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 99034 1,772.17$                -$                        1,772.17$                       058MJ015    
31 80088698 MCCARTHY KEVIN T ET 5290 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 99038 1,810.73$                -$                        1,810.73$                       072AB018
31 80090041 MCCARTY CHARLES TYLER ETUX 9033 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 99057 1,026.95$                -$                        1,026.95$                       057AB012    
31 80126640 MCCARTY DUSTIN JAMES AND 2852 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 99062 1,283.53$                -$                        1,283.53$                       071BJ019
31 22634750 MCCARTY PATRICK N ETUX 1019 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99063 1,364.23$                -$                        1,364.23$                       037LB004
25 22634461 MCCAULEY CHRISTINA M 719 SE OAK BRANCHES CLOSE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99085 256.05$                   -$                        256.05$                          048BE007
31 80106233 MCCAW GREGORY MARTIN 3131 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 99098 767.21$                   -$                        767.21$                          029MB027
31 80101217 MCCLAIN TORRENCE TAIWAN AND PO BOX 165 LELAND NC 28451 2024 99116 440.45$                   -$                        440.45$                          029KC027
31 22634530 MCCLAMMY THURMAN ET 8796 NORTHRIDGE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99122 282.31$                   -$                        282.31$                          037IA057
31 80126802 MCCLANAHAN BRAD AND 5605 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 99123 1,061.59$                -$                        1,061.59$                       046DA030
31 22634770 MCCLANAHAN WILLIAM I ETUX 1123 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99126 2,442.91$                -$                        2,442.91$                       037EA008
31 80082911 MCCLELLAN ANITA M 2029 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 99136 722.49$                   -$                        722.49$                          022NM024    
31 22634860 MCCLENDON JEROME ETUX 164 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 99161 783.62$                   -$                        783.62$                          047HB009
31 80057844 MCCLURE DONNA T 3022 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 99210 1,616.57$                -$                        1,616.57$                       059PB030
31 80130734 MCCLURE MARGOT O AND 1225 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99216 1,099.98$                -$                        1,099.98$                       029OF042
31 80048207 MCCLURE STEPHEN Z JR 1533 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99226 724.38$                   -$                        724.38$                          022KC006
31 80073468 MCCLUSKEY PHILLIP JR ETUX 1058 WINDING TRAIL DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99232 1,207.01$                -$                        1,207.01$                       037NI035
31 80126966 MCCOLGAN KEVIN JOSEPH ETUX 5820 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 99237 1,080.89$                -$                        1,080.89$                       071BG012
31 80117810 MCCONNELL CAROL ET 1034 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 99266 742.77$                   -$                        742.77$                          046OB004
28 80134977 MCCONNELL THOMAS C AND 4228 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99279 732.46$                   -$                        732.46$                          015ID005
31 80020840 MCCORD BERNARD JACK ETUX 1430 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99287 587.71$                   -$                        587.71$                          022KE016
31 80048492 MCCORMICK BRIAN D AND 2107 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99317 1,563.30$                -$                        1,563.30$                       059PA022
31 80065169 MCCORMICK WILLIAM III 1104 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99350 749.95$                   -$                        749.95$                          022NH048
31 80061552 MCCORVEY RENEE MARIE ETVIR 127 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99354 963.90$                   -$                        963.90$                          047AD043
31 80025361 MCCOWIN STEPHEN L ETUX 1278 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 99361 1,958.01$                -$                        1,958.01$                       058LA045
28 80133022 MCCOY ANDREW K ETUX 3900 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 99368 1,059.94$                -$                        1,059.94$                       015IC027
31 11635190 MCCOY DEBRA 9535 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 96286 494.89$                   46.35$                    541.24$                          029FA027
31 11635120 MCCOY MARK C 2008 SOUTHERN PINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99408 719.33$                   -$                        719.33$                          022KB015
25 22645700 MCCOY RODNEY K 10053 S OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 99424 347.25$                   -$                        347.25$                          048FC024
25 22645730 MCCOY RODNEY KENT ET 10053 SO OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 99425 93.50$                      -$                        93.50$                             048FC005
31 80027708 MCCRARY MATTHEW RYAN 9309 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99469 697.76$                   -$                        697.76$                          029KA033
31 80127321 MCCRIMMON MARIA J 7558 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 99519 731.21$                   -$                        731.21$                          046MD058
31 80125503 MCCULLOCH ROBERT B ETUX 1016 GREYMOSS LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99547 1,618.11$                -$                        1,618.11$                       037JA011
31 80050682 MCCUTCHEN DENA W 1070 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99618 1,483.87$                -$                        1,483.87$                       037MB040
31 80000488 MCDANIEL DAVID C & BARBARA J TRTEES 1216 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99631 1,327.97$                -$                        1,327.97$                       037KC008
31 80052287 MCDANIEL FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 1014 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99634 499.50$                   -$                        499.50$                          037KG028
31 8032515 MCDANIEL JAY LAFAYETTE II 9190 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99644 963.74$                   -$                        963.74$                          029JA00719
31 80036314 MCDANIEL STEWART TRUSTEE JR AND 1014 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 99662 1,796.58$                -$                        1,796.58$                       037KG029
31 80031929 MCDERMOTT CHRISTOPHER ETUX MICHELLE 262 SKY COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 99672 959.63$                   -$                        959.63$                          047DA102
31 80061518 MCDERMOTT JOHN ETUX 3012 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 99675 1,369.74$                -$                        1,369.74$                       058OB016
31 80041591 MCDONALD KATIE ANN  AND 9049 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 99735 837.81$                   -$                        837.81$                          057AB008    
31 80144052 MCDONALD LIVING TRUST ETALS 5106 SALTGRASS CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 99743 842.16$                   -$                        842.16$                          071HA011
31 80055299 MCDONALD MICHAEL T ETUX 1516 EDGEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 99750 1,813.10$                -$                        1,813.10$                       037KA024
31 80142922 MCDONALD NORMAN LEE ETALS 1002 STORM PETREL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 99753 376.20$                   -$                        376.20$                          037LA045
31 80020826 MCDONALD SHEILA M 8512 OLD FOREST DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99765 995.68$                   -$                        995.68$                          036MI014
31 80093383 MCDONNELL JAMES J ETUX 2249 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 99793 1,442.85$                -$                        1,442.85$                       058GC007
31 22657030 MCDOWELL DEBORAH MELVIN 7408 HAZELSTONE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99830 726.71$                   -$                        726.71$                          057KA084
31 80101116 MCDOWELL DOUGLAS A ETUX 1002 WELLSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 99831 1,288.47$                -$                        1,288.47$                       037NI032
31 22658770 MCDOWELL MANDY P 255 BUFF COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 99861 644.63$                   -$                        644.63$                          047DA030
31 80131034 MCELHONE DENNIS ETUX 1003 SILVER MAPLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99913 839.94$                   -$                        839.94$                          047CD011
31 22675350 MCELROY SHAWN G ETUX 1009 SWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 99918 1,460.92$                -$                        1,460.92$                       037MH010
31 80092989 MCELROY TYLER S ETUX 2109 MILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 99922 921.19$                   -$                        921.19$                          022KP034
31 80067962 MCELVEEN CHRISTINE LOVE ETVIR 1030 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 99924 762.80$                   -$                        762.80$                          046OC010
31 80094478 MCENROE ELAINE S ETVIR 635 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 99940 605.21$                   -$                        605.21$                          037PE027
31 80114240 MCENTEE MARK TAYLOR AND 636 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 99946 616.55$                   -$                        616.55$                          037PE049
31 80085969 MCGARVEY CHRISTOPHER E ETUX 1030 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 100030 708.83$                   -$                        708.83$                          029AC015
28 7012234 MCGEE JARED CLARK 4576 GRANTS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 100057 36.41$                      -$                        36.41$                             
28 80123331 MCGEE JARED ETUX 4576 GRANTS WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100058 1,088.40$                -$                        1,088.40$                       0090009105
31 80088565 MCGEE QUINTIN ETUX 1065 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 100077 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038HB016
31 80106620 MCGEE QUINTIN ETUX 1065 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 100078 1,263.98$                -$                        1,263.98$                       058MA079
31 80079901 MCGIL CONSTRUCTION INC 2444 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2019 92815 6.38$                        2.90$                      9.28$                               
31 80073346 MCGINN ARTHUR N JR ETUX 3029 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100140 1,584.20$                -$                        1,584.20$                       059PB022
31 80090162 MCGINNIS JASON SCOTT 988 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 100156 829.90$                   -$                        829.90$                          022MB018
31 80138341 MCGIRT BETHANY S ETVIR 1019 GREENHAVEN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 100172 1,034.69$                -$                        1,034.69$                       057AC046
31 80141969 MCGOVERN KEVIN ANTHONY AND 8248 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100221 1,001.86$                -$                        1,001.86$                       046EM026
31 80144716 MCGOWAN ANDREW JOSEPH 1241 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100230 1,210.03$                -$                        1,210.03$                       071BK113
25 22686760 MCGRATH ANTHONY ET 363 TANGLE OAK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 100267 243.22$                   -$                        243.22$                          048BC071
31 80124995 MCGRATH KATHLEEN BARBARA ET 2844 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 100275 1,178.28$                -$                        1,178.28$                       071BJ021
31 80107150 MCGRAW WILLIAM M 1026 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 100291 1,080.11$                -$                        1,080.11$                       037ND014
31 80078769 MCGRUDER ROBERT LEE AND 8681 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100311 717.31$                   -$                        717.31$                          047AA001
31 80108886 MCGUINNESS JOSEPH PATRICK 1118 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 100324 696.71$                   -$                        696.71$                          037PE067
31 80129884 MCHUGH ASHLEYANNE M 2312 CURRAN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 100395 726.62$                   -$                        726.62$                          038IB048
31 80095234 MCHUGH DANIELLE ETVIR 8654 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100396 1,031.21$                -$                        1,031.21$                       046DA016
31 80085664 MCHUGH LIVING TRUST THE 2200 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100401 1,638.01$                -$                        1,638.01$                       058KA022
31 80108203 MCHUGH LIVING TRUST THE 2200 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100402 418.69$                   -$                        418.69$                          037GF003
31 80079143 MCINTIRE PATRICIA J 1123 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 100433 747.17$                   -$                        747.17$                          022KO008
31 80129333 MCINTYRE LATINA SHARMAIN 1078 CLAPBOARD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 100461 723.41$                   -$                        723.41$                          046MD074
31 80078280 MCINTYRE MAX M ET 5048 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100464 994.65$                   -$                        994.65$                          046PD010
31 22687920 MCINTYRE REGGIE ET 950 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 100466 992.82$                   -$                        992.82$                          037CF004
31 80054008 MCINTYRE WILLIAM ETUX 2897 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 100477 1,561.95$                -$                        1,561.95$                       058JG099
31 80084757 MCKAY JOAN E 1009 MAPLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 100495 91.75$                      -$                        91.75$                             037IA043
31 80097835 MCKECHNIE BRANDICE N ETVIR 827 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100508 899.56$                   -$                        899.56$                          036MK021
31 80024229 MCKEE DAVID C ETUX 6050 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100516 1,791.91$                -$                        1,791.91$                       058MK019    
31 80034106 MCKEE EDWARD L ETUX 8520 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100518 1,002.92$                -$                        1,002.92$                       036MI016
31 80017450 MCKEE JACK ROSS 157 S NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2015 303765 0.53$                        0.43$                      0.96$                               
25 80148817 MCKEITHAN JOHN MASON ETUX 10113 BELVILLE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 100585 321.35$                   -$                        321.35$                          048CJ006
31 22714380 MCKELL MARY LEE AND 2025 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 100649 1,413.53$                -$                        1,413.53$                       058MA005
31 80031371 MCKELLAR PAMELA 834 RICEFIELD BRANCH LELAND NC 28451 2024 100652 592.96$                   -$                        592.96$                          037CE035
31 80050808 MCKELVIE DEMETRIUS A ETUX 904 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100664 1,003.56$                -$                        1,003.56$                       036MK001
31 22715010 MCKENDRICK JUNE 9462 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100667 714.91$                   -$                        714.91$                          048HA047
31 80076268 MCKENNA MICHAEL P ETUX 826 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100674 970.30$                   -$                        970.30$                          036MM001
31 80092799 MCKEON RICHARD ETUX 1305 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 100736 1,614.87$                -$                        1,614.87$                       058BA023
31 80050020 MCKIBBEN ROBERT G JR ETUX 1245 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100747 1,645.92$                -$                        1,645.92$                       058LA076
31 80142524 MCKINNEY DYLAN JAKOB 8212 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100775 730.24$                   -$                        730.24$                          046EM032
31 80093705 MCKINNEY SCOTT ALAN ETUX 1005 ROSEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 100800 1,556.71$                -$                        1,556.71$                       037JD007
24 11658510 MCKINNON JAMES L ETUX 9180 ROBIN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100815 200.65$                   -$                        200.65$                          030HC01302
24 11658480 MCKINNON JAMES LLOYD 9180 ROBIN LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100816 50.00$                      -$                        50.00$                             030HA00303
31 80049529 MCKITTRICK MARY JANE 2028 WILLOWHAVEN LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100827 1,373.17$                -$                        1,373.17$                       058CC009    
31 80119963 MCKNIGHT MARKEZ J ETUX 3885 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 100841 922.48$                   -$                        922.48$                          022KP012
31 80088415 MCKOY ANTWION 1037 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 100856 688.10$                   -$                        688.10$                          022NB011
28 11664040 MCKOY BENNIE LEE 4770 BROWN TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 100858 51.19$                      -$                        51.19$                             0090003502
28 11664040 MCKOY BENNIE LEE 4770 BROWN TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 100857 95.50$                      -$                        95.50$                             00900030
31 80143163 MCKOY BYRON J 881 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100862 1,053.41$                -$                        1,053.41$                       036MK007
31 80006573 MCKOY DAVID ETUX 1416 SPARKLING ROCK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 100868 1,099.90$                -$                        1,099.90$                       047IA037
31 11666830 MCKOY DOLLIE PO BOX 955 LELAND NC 28451 2024 100872 160.73$                   -$                        160.73$                          037DA01206
31 80063642 MCKOY DOLLIE AND PO BOX 955 LELAND NC 28451 2024 100873 243.30$                   -$                        243.30$                          037DA01202
31 80038722 MCKOY DOLLY PO BOX 955 LELAND NC 28451 2024 100874 39.53$                      -$                        39.53$                             037DA01108  
28 11668490 MCKOY EDWARD 4760 BROWN TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 100875 390.10$                   -$                        390.10$                          0090003503A
28 80103181 MCKOY ELSIE BRYANT AND 4805 CRYSTALS SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 100876 23.66$                      -$                        23.66$                             0090000601
31 80069730 MCKOY ERNEST KIBURI ETUX 1005 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 100877 781.49$                   -$                        781.49$                          028DA026
28 11668340 MCKOY FOSTER A 4672 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD N LELAND NC 28451 2024 100878 555.36$                   -$                        555.36$                          00900012
28 11668730 MCKOY FOSTER A ETUX 4672 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100879 10.88$                      -$                        10.88$                             0090001105
28 11668730 MCKOY FOSTER A ETUX 4672 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100880 33.70$                      -$                        33.70$                             0090002803
28 11668850 MCKOY JAMES MOSES ET 4671 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100886 629.72$                   -$                        629.72$                          0090002602
28 11668890 MCKOY JAMES W ET 4992 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100887 131.46$                   -$                        131.46$                          00800044
28 11668830 MCKOY JAMES WILLIAM 4992 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 100888 633.07$                   -$                        633.07$                          00800046
28 11668880 MCKOY JAMES WILLIAM ET 4992 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100889 55.38$                      -$                        55.38$                             0080004403
28 11668880 MCKOY JAMES WILLIAM ET 4992 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100890 202.56$                   -$                        202.56$                          00900096
28 11635140 MCKOY JAMES WILLIAM ETUX 4992 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100891 275.67$                   -$                        275.67$                          0090001103
28 11635150 MCKOY JAMES WILLIAM ETUX 4992 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100892 76.06$                      -$                        76.06$                             0090001102
31 80079954 MCKOY JOE L 4506 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 100894 1,107.43$                -$                        1,107.43$                       046DA031
28 80146541 MCKOY KENNETH LEE AND 1035 DAVIDSON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100896 147.94$                   -$                        147.94$                          0090000201
31 80129215 MCKOY KIMBERLY W 1241 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100897 900.48$                   -$                        900.48$                          029OF039
24 80056949 MCKOY LATRICE L 916 EDNA FIELDS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100900 565.43$                   -$                        565.43$                          029EE017
31 80045759 MCKOY MARSHAL L 145 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 100908 1,804.84$                -$                        1,804.84$                       037LE007
31 80098002 MCKOY PHILLIPS DEBORAH C 1039 SUN SKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 100910 1,722.20$                -$                        1,722.20$                       037LD023
31 22721690 MCKOY STANLEY E ET PO BOX 955 LELAND NC 28451 2024 100919 558.98$                   -$                        558.98$                          037DB01002
31 11678790 MCKOY URSULA A 1517 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 100927 608.96$                   -$                        608.96$                          022KC010
24 11679490 MCKOY W 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100928 67.68$                      -$                        67.68$                             030HD009
24 11679490 MCKOY W 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 97851 62.26$                      5.91$                      68.17$                             030HD009
31 80033917 MCKOY WANDA 1312 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 100929 879.90$                   -$                        879.90$                          022MA006
28 11680800 MCKOY WENNA M 4770 BROWNS TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 100930 401.22$                   -$                        401.22$                          0090003502A
24 11680850 MCKOY WILLIE J ET 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100932 182.08$                   -$                        182.08$                          030HA013
24 11680850 MCKOY WILLIE J ET 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 97855 167.51$                   15.91$                    183.42$                          030HA013
31 80054096 MCLAMB AARON ETUX 113 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 100941 667.14$                   -$                        667.14$                          038BD008
31 80051707 MCLAMB MARIE R 106 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 100979 855.50$                   -$                        855.50$                          038BD046
31 80040676 MCLAMB MILTON L II 9390 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 100981 800.66$                   -$                        800.66$                          029KA069
31 80037292 MCLAREN HEATHER LYNN 2024 WELCOME COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 101022 545.77$                   -$                        545.77$                          029NE010
31 80140589 MCLAUGHLIN ERIC D ETUX 1521 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 101039 713.72$                   -$                        713.72$                          022KC009
28 80113168 MCLAUGHLIN LEE S ETUX 4031 LITTLE DIPPER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 101049 903.91$                   -$                        903.91$                          015IA015
31 80099472 MCLAUGHLIN NICOLE W ET 2609 SNOWBELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 101054 846.91$                   -$                        846.91$                          038IF020    
31 80061854 MCLAURIN CORTNIE 2341 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 101076 848.39$                   -$                        848.39$                          038IG010
31 80094727 MCLAURIN RHONDA 2053 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 101091 1,118.69$                -$                        1,118.69$                       047AG090
25 22739440 MCLEAN BRANDI SHAMBRIA 10308 WESTBANK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 101096 482.41$                   -$                        482.41$                          048CB01901
31 80118594 MCLEAN CASEY M AND 74 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101101 1,070.52$                -$                        1,070.52$                       057FA041
31 80064538 MCLEAN RONALD L ETUX 1155 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 101134 976.21$                   -$                        976.21$                          058GA066
31 80086502 MCLEAN SHANTELL 1220 RED BAY PLACE LELAND NC 29451 2024 101138 622.70$                   -$                        622.70$                          038HB033
31 11690690 MCLEAN STEVEN ETALS 108 DRESSER LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101143 788.54$                   -$                        788.54$                          038AC003
31 1051784 MCLEAN STEVENS 108 DRESSER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 101144 3.67$                        -$                        3.67$                               
20 22739470 MCLEAN STEVENS ETUX 108 DRESSER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 101145 5.32$                        -$                        5.32$                               142BA117
31 80061299 MCLENDON LARRY G ETUX 967 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 101169 1,544.78$                -$                        1,544.78$                       037LD003
31 80135547 MCLEOD DARRYL ETUX 2012 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 101183 1,324.51$                -$                        1,324.51$                       058MA073
28 80132105 MCLEOD GARRET D 3908 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 101193 949.43$                   -$                        949.43$                          015IC025
31 22742380 MCMAHON ROBERT F AND 118 WOODFORD ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101274 863.11$                   -$                        863.11$                          047AD019
31 80131215 MCMANAMAN KATHLEEN 2893 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 101282 1,389.42$                -$                        1,389.42$                       071BJ010
31 22742190 MCMANAMY THOMAS J ETUX 4004 ASHWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 101284 1,094.58$                -$                        1,094.58$                       058MG002
31 80099480 MCMANES LISIANNA 4085 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 101285 1,682.21$                -$                        1,682.21$                       058NH009
31 80093377 MCMANUS DANIELLE AND 1131 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 101293 753.35$                   -$                        753.35$                          028DB006
31 80091059 MCMENEMY DENIS J ETUX 1090 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 101313 627.29$                   -$                        627.29$                          028CF010
31 80137428 MCMICKLE FAMILY REV LIV TRUST THE 1302 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 101320 1,367.04$                -$                        1,367.04$                       037NA007
31 11693924 MCMILLAN JENNIFFER M 109 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101358 736.83$                   -$                        736.83$                          030OC013
20 22743930 MCMILLIAN ANNIE C/O JEFFREY MCMILLIAN PO BOX 696 LELAND NC 28451 2024 101390 157.47$                   -$                        157.47$                          157FB00603
20 22743930 MCMILLIAN ANNIE C/O JEFFREY MCMILLIAN PO BOX 696 LELAND NC 28451 2023 98310 157.47$                   14.96$                    172.43$                          157FB00603
24 80093022 MCMILLIAN ERICA S PO BOX 696 LELAND NC 28451 2024 101396 280.88$                   -$                        280.88$                          01700045
31 80134539 MCMILLIAN JEFFREY ALLEN ETUX 5763 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 101404 1,021.30$                -$                        1,021.30$                       057AD070
31 80120840 MCMILLIAN MICHAEL ANTHONY LEON ET 2125 HEATHWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101424 747.60$                   -$                        747.60$                          037PD030
31 80129246 MCNALLY ANGELINA 2606 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 101585 1,585.01$                -$                        1,585.01$                       058JB010    
31 80000201 MCNALLY JAMES M ETUX 1025 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 101588 677.94$                   -$                        677.94$                          022NB017
31 80080714 MCNEEL ROBERT M 2154 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 101623 605.58$                   -$                        605.58$                          038IA021
31 80040017 MCNEEL ROBERT W  ETUX 2154 WILLOW CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101624 798.26$                   -$                        798.26$                          038IB061
31 80079855 MCNEELY JORDAN M ETUX 8526 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101627 1,049.25$                -$                        1,049.25$                       037PH013
31 80037849 MCNEILL ALAN ETUX 1721 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 101668 698.11$                   -$                        698.11$                          022KI019
31 80006864 MCNEILL LAURA A 9479 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101699 735.91$                   -$                        735.91$                          048HA150
31 80031584 MCNEILL MATTHEW ETUX 7460 RYE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101700 1,039.69$                -$                        1,039.69$                       057FA046
31 80023302 MCPARTION DIANE 2248 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 101803 1,411.43$                -$                        1,411.43$                       058GC015
28 80089565 MCPEAK WARREN B 3840 JUDY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101807 444.10$                   -$                        444.10$                          0154A010
31 80032406 MCPHATTER JOYCE K ETVIR 2142 WILLOW CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 101817 886.25$                   -$                        886.25$                          038IB059
31 80098507 MCQUAID PATRICK J ETUX 1336 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 101883 1,574.34$                -$                        1,574.34$                       058HA005    
31 80082712 MCQUAIT JOHN B ETUX 1149 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 101885 1,370.71$                -$                        1,370.71$                       047CA045
31 80144115 MCQUARIE SANDRA M 1015 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 101887 1,046.60$                -$                        1,046.60$                       037MA029
31 22752215 MCQUEEN JOSEPH III ETUX 1155 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 101895 1,216.30$                -$                        1,216.30$                       037IB012
31 80140265 MCSPARRON SCOTT RYAN ETUX 1008 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 101965 1,056.73$                -$                        1,056.73$                       037MD008
31 80143441 MCVEY KEVIN SAMUEL ETUX 1009 PAVESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 101997 1,236.38$                -$                        1,236.38$                       037NN006
31 80063692 MCWHORTER HEATHER F 7468 RYE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102020 944.00$                   -$                        944.00$                          057FA044
31 80100393 MEAD GAGE ET 307 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102059 639.12$                   -$                        639.12$                          048HA112
31 22824430 MEADE PHILLIP P ET 1017 MAPLECHASE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102071 846.91$                   -$                        846.91$                          047CD032
31 80073829 MEADOWCROFT MARY M 3001 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102098 1,514.86$                -$                        1,514.86$                       058JG038
31 80083728 MEADOWS CHRISTOPHER B ETUX 835 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102146 896.05$                   -$                        896.05$                          036MK019
31 22826680 MEADOWS CLIFTON DALE ETUX 9395 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102147 669.57$                   -$                        669.57$                          048HA191
31 80067262 MEADOWS JEANNE MARIE 981 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102156 809.43$                   -$                        809.43$                          022MB009
31 80065894 MEADOWS RALPH L 1163 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102168 937.63$                   -$                        937.63$                          037IE007
31 80117646 MEADOWS SABRINA GAIL AND 9056 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 102171 1,097.58$                -$                        1,097.58$                       057AB006    
31 80083774 MEDDOCK KELLY H ETVIR 3108 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102245 1,241.76$                -$                        1,241.76$                       037FB001
31 80154494 MEDIA HAUS LLC 2832 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 102264 6.56$                        -$                        6.56$                               
31 80102661 MEDINA PAUL A ETUX 2405 PLANTATION PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102275 1,530.20$                -$                        1,530.20$                       058GE013    
31 22826610 MEDLIN JAMES E ETUX 1059 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102295 1,444.15$                -$                        1,444.15$                       037MB027
31 80118562 MEDRANO RODRIGUEZ OMAR ETUX 9096 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102319 669.92$                   -$                        669.92$                          023PB007
31 22826580 MEE ERICA R 289 CORALSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 102329 718.50$                   -$                        718.50$                          048HA118
31 80057997 MEEHAN JEROME THOMAS III ETUX 633 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102337 670.38$                   -$                        670.38$                          037PE028
31 80108049 MEEK KENNETH A 1022 DAYBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 102347 1,629.45$                -$                        1,629.45$                       037LE026
31 80114254 MEERHOLZ LIVING TRUST THE 7119 PUNGO LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 102364 2,322.68$                -$                        2,322.68$                       072AD010
31 11763860 MEETRE KAREN R 997 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102368 882.33$                   -$                        882.33$                          022MB001
31 80100819 MEETZE JUSTIN M 1166 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102375 822.58$                   -$                        822.58$                          022KR004
31 80051023 MEHLER LEE ETUX 957 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102403 1,258.23$                -$                        1,258.23$                       058CB002    
31 80037364 MEIER DAVID KIRK 1234 LILLIBRIDGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102411 1,836.41$                -$                        1,836.41$                       058LA013
31 80036537 MEIER MECHELLE B 8687 ORCHARD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 102420 731.43$                   -$                        731.43$                          037PC002
20 80082135 MEJIA ALEJANDRO DE LA CRUZ 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102448 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142GC030
20 80082135 MEJIA ALEJANDRO DE LA CRUZ 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102451 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142GC031
20 80082135 MEJIA ALEJANDRO DE LA CRUZ 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102450 49.78$                      -$                        49.78$                             173GB00106
31 80080278 MEJIA DARIO A C ETUX 1129 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102455 829.01$                   -$                        829.01$                          022KO006
20 80142187 MEJIA SALOMON DE LA CRUZ 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102456 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142GC032
20 80142187 MEJIA SALOMON DE LA CRUZ 4025 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102457 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142GC033
31 80089247 MEKEEL VAN C 9474 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102458 749.01$                   -$                        749.01$                          048HA052
31 22829540 MELCHER THOMAS P AND 2144 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102471 1,795.69$                -$                        1,795.69$                       047PB109
31 22829530 MELENDEZ EDWARD A ETUX 1068 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102478 1,580.82$                -$                        1,580.82$                       047PD045
31 80137010 MELTON JEFFREY ALAN 1341 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102547 667.28$                   -$                        667.28$                          022KF017
31 80086397 MELVIN CHANTINA ETVIR 4514 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 102571 1,010.64$                -$                        1,010.64$                       046DA033
31 80138839 MELVIN DONALD ETUX 1024 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102579 1,131.11$                -$                        1,131.11$                       047HB024
28 11767010 MELVIN RICHARD AND 9439 IDLE WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102600 13.07$                      -$                        13.07$                             0090005001
31 80091363 MELWORM RONALD S ETUX 1107 LARCHMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 102611 1,414.45$                -$                        1,414.45$                       058FA070
31 22833260 MENA ELIZABETH AND 1050 STONEBRIDGE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102618 1,083.29$                -$                        1,083.29$                       037KE018
31 80088915 MENA MICHAEL C 1114 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 102621 1,176.55$                -$                        1,176.55$                       037FF031
31 80109825 MENDENHALL JEFFREY FRED ETUX 2025 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102644 1,973.94$                -$                        1,973.94$                       037MH018
31 80114401 MENDEZ ELENA M 2542 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102653 903.04$                   -$                        903.04$                          057AC014
31 80046876 MENDEZ OSMIN OBDULIO MELGAR 114 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2023 99451 110.75$                   10.52$                    121.27$                          029NB007
31 80046876 MENDEZ OSMIN OBDULIO MELGAR 114 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 102658 129.70$                   -$                        129.70$                          029NB007
31 22833290 MENDOLA DOUGLAS J ETUX 2119 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102668 1,253.10$                -$                        1,253.10$                       037FG012
31 80140112 MENDONCA MARGARET A 7871 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102670 1,210.65$                -$                        1,210.65$                       071BK091
31 80134642 MENDOZA ROGELIO MAJANO ETUX 1117 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 102695 1,308.20$                -$                        1,308.20$                       047PC006
31 80109491 MENS ERIC R ETUX 1218 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102729 1,466.29$                -$                        1,466.29$                       037FD014
31 80127678 MENTZ JEFFREY D ETUX 1143 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102737 846.40$                   -$                        846.40$                          022KO002
31 80106081 MENZI KYLE WILLIAM 4525 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 102745 952.18$                   -$                        952.18$                          046DA041
31 80147025 MERCER ANNIE D 3646 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 102770 830.47$                   -$                        830.47$                          046ME019
31 22843510 MERCER ERIN M AND 6045 BLUERAY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102801 730.57$                   -$                        730.57$                          057BB004
31 80072301 MERCIER WILLIAM J JR 1112 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102866 712.37$                   -$                        712.37$                          047AA016
31 80072283 MERIWETHER KATHLEEN W 1077 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 102951 608.88$                   -$                        608.88$                          028CD001
31 22860005 MERRICK DONALD LEE 113A OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 102982 69.85$                      -$                        69.85$                             038HA01602
24 11770480 MERRICK HENRY % WILLIE MCKOY 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 97995 204.24$                   37.78$                    242.02$                          0290012301
24 11770480 MERRICK HENRY % WILLIE MCKOY 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2019 95363 177.60$                   80.81$                    258.41$                          0290012301
24 11770480 MERRICK HENRY % WILLIE MCKOY 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 97198 204.24$                   56.17$                    260.41$                          0290012301
24 11770480 MERRICK HENRY % WILLIE MCKOY 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2018 94256 176.96$                   96.44$                    273.40$                          0290012301
24 11770480 MERRICK HENRY % WILLIE MCKOY 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2020 96818 204.24$                   74.55$                    278.79$                          0290012301
24 11770480 MERRICK HENRY % WILLIE MCKOY 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2017 95745 176.96$                   112.37$                 289.33$                          0290012301
24 11770480 MERRICK HENRY % WILLIE MCKOY 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102983 355.98$                   -$                        355.98$                          0290012301
24 11770480 MERRICK HENRY % WILLIE MCKOY 1005 LEXINGTON AVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 99692 339.11$                   32.22$                    371.33$                          0290012301
24 11770910 MERRICK JERRY 114 NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 102986 15.45$                      -$                        15.45$                             030HD00307
24 11770910 MERRICK JERRY 114 NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 102988 24.20$                      -$                        24.20$                             030HD00306
24 11770910 MERRICK JERRY 114 NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 102987 429.38$                   -$                        429.38$                          030HD00302
28 80119779 MERRICK PROPERTY RENTALS LLC 7726 JAMES WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 102999 288.14$                   -$                        288.14$                          005OB002
24 11776120 MERRILL KAREN 1148 IVESTER COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103013 374.40$                   -$                        374.40$                          029EB015
31 80090693 MERRILLS DAVID ROY 1016 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103018 1,558.47$                -$                        1,558.47$                       037LC008
31 22860070 MERRITT BARBARA MAE 9214 CENTER CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 103023 175.54$                   -$                        175.54$                          037CE055
31 80052907 MERRITT DON W 1343 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103034 1,574.45$                -$                        1,574.45$                       059IE020
31 80129534 MERRITT FAMILY REV LIV TRUST 109 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 103035 996.41$                   -$                        996.41$                          038BD052
31 11776510 MERRITT JAMES A ETUX 2012 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103040 707.97$                   -$                        707.97$                          022KB011
31 80059709 MERRITT MATTHEW S 3016 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 103048 677.54$                   -$                        677.54$                          046PA005
31 80111291 MERRITT SCOTT B ETUX 1525 MISTY RUN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103059 1,211.09$                -$                        1,211.09$                       047IA085
31 80079300 MERRITT WAYNE K ETUX 1009 SUNSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103060 1,190.43$                -$                        1,190.43$                       037NI012
28 80102774 MERRONE DARLENE MARIE AND 3782 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103064 813.78$                   -$                        813.78$                          015IA003
31 80123593 MERSON RICHARD P ETUX 2033 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103069 1,886.81$                -$                        1,886.81$                       037MH020
31 80028896 MESSER DONALD A ETUX 1116 WALBURY COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103102 1,382.89$                -$                        1,382.89$                       047PB037
31 80134848 MESSER JARED ANDREW ETUX 5743 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 103105 975.51$                   -$                        975.51$                          057AD074
31 80092397 MESSER LAURA E ETVIR 187 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103110 589.82$                   -$                        589.82$                          029GF037
14 80121985 MESSINA SUSAN 5761 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103128 3.32$                        -$                        3.32$                               236PO01401
14 80121985 MESSINA SUSAN 5761 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103128 966.99$                   -$                        966.99$                          236PO01401
31 80097639 MESSINA SUSAN B 5761 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103129 1,092.50$                -$                        1,092.50$                       071BB010
31 80063475 METCALF AARON ETUX 109 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 103137 775.95$                   -$                        775.95$                          047AD005
31 22864465 METCALFE HERBERT F ETUX 1111 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103147 1,253.42$                -$                        1,253.42$                       037NH005
31 80024369 METELL JOSEPH E 1013 LITTLE EGRET RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 103151 782.19$                   -$                        782.19$                          037LA036
31 22864540 METTY BRIAN J ETUX 1139 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 103185 1,161.68$                -$                        1,161.68$                       037IB004
28 80116465 METZE JEFFERY ETUX 4014 LITTLE DIPPER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103193 869.83$                   -$                        869.83$                          015IA021
31 11778880 METZGER JOHN W ETUX 156 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 103198 1,534.06$                -$                        1,534.06$                       030OD019
31 22864690 MEYER ALBERT H ETUX 1135 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103211 989.15$                   -$                        989.15$                          058FA016
31 80105356 MEYER BARRY I ETUX 1388 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103213 1,569.46$                -$                        1,569.46$                       058MM012    
31 80044366 MEYER THOMAS D ETALS 117 STONEY CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 103259 495.18$                   -$                        495.18$                          057NA037



31 80063363 MEYER TROY W ETUX 1324 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103261 709.24$                   -$                        709.24$                          022KF013
31 80132462 MEYERS CYNTHIA ANN 2905 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 103270 1,242.76$                -$                        1,242.76$                       071BJ013
20 7079503 MGK III LLC 420 GREEN HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 103327 4,958.70$                -$                        4,958.70$                       156LH004
20 20273530 MGK III LLC 420 GREEN HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 103326 1,724.19$                -$                        1,724.19$                       156LA01104
31 80059564 MICCIO EDWARD LOUIS 1274 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103343 388.68$                   -$                        388.68$                          037ID037
31 80140617 MICHAEL A & CATHERINE C CAROTTA TRUST ETALS 6421 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103353 1,669.90$                -$                        1,669.90$                       059PG005
31 80115615 MICHAEL C KIMERLING & ROBIN K BERG REV TRUST THE 1811 DUDLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103377 2,310.01$                -$                        2,310.01$                       058LA053
31 80129608 MICHAEL CUBBIN REVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 2051 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103385 2,301.21$                -$                        2,301.21$                       071CC035    
31 80106159 MICHAEL JOHN KEBELBECK SR & CINDY LOU KEBELBECK 3036 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 103445 1,608.28$                -$                        1,608.28$                       058JD028    
31 80141105 MICHAEL T CUNNINGHAM REV LIV TRUST ETALS 1007 ALBA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 103483 1,568.84$                -$                        1,568.84$                       037GC022
31 22867160 MICHAELS JOHN A & ELVIRA M 1018 GOLDEN SANDS LELAND NC 28451 2024 103508 1,548.59$                -$                        1,548.59$                       037MB008
31 80093829 MICHAELS REVOCABLE TRUST THE 1088 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 103511 1,372.01$                -$                        1,372.01$                       058MA033
31 22867150 MICHALIGA DENNIS L ETUX 3118 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103526 874.61$                   -$                        874.61$                          037GI014
31 22867150 MICHALIGA DENNIS L ETUX 3118 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103525 1,448.69$                -$                        1,448.69$                       037FB006
31 80148871 MICHEAL DAWN 1108 CLAPBOARD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 103538 842.70$                   -$                        842.70$                          046MD006
31 22867100 MIDDLESWARTH JEREMIAH ETUX 1125 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 103611 1,183.92$                -$                        1,183.92$                       047PC002
31 22867740 MIDGETT WILLIAM M ETUX 1116 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103639 638.25$                   -$                        638.25$                          037PE045
28 80123483 MIELE ALLISON 3913 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 103674 741.26$                   -$                        741.26$                          015IB032
31 80062025 MIELENZ FRANK S 1029 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103675 1,852.85$                -$                        1,852.85$                       047PD070
31 80089310 MIHALYI STEVEN A ET 5096 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103705 2,824.74$                -$                        2,824.74$                       071FD016
31 80065111 MIHAN ALAN R ETUX 4078 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103706 1,358.10$                -$                        1,358.10$                       058OC007
31 80123726 MIKAT ALICIA 1755 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103722 681.94$                   -$                        681.94$                          022KK004
31 80040481 MIKE KAREN A 1137 SANDY BEACH CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 103723 781.03$                   -$                        781.03$                          037LA043
31 80083839 MILAN AARON S ETUX 1908 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103749 946.05$                   -$                        946.05$                          022KA020
31 80060401 MILANO DANIELLE C 3270 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103755 741.74$                   -$                        741.74$                          022KE023
31 80063940 MILANO FRANK R AND 1215 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103756 1,345.82$                -$                        1,345.82$                       037KC022
31 80049754 MILANO NORMAN 1914 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103760 971.57$                   -$                        971.57$                          022KA017
31 80061028 MILES JESSE A ETUX 1105 HOMESTEAD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103788 1,649.65$                -$                        1,649.65$                       037FA008
31 80149058 MILES ROBERT E AND 1616 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 103798 746.31$                   -$                        746.31$                          029KI076
31 80029200 MILES ROBERT T ETUX 1012 BELLMARK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103800 707.35$                   -$                        707.35$                          022NG004
31 80120052 MILES ROBERT T ETUX 1012 BELLMARK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103801 707.24$                   -$                        707.24$                          022NG026
31 80101880 MILES WILLIAM ETUX 119 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 103809 714.93$                   -$                        714.93$                          038BB035
31 80039405 MILLER ALAN LOUIS ETUX 1007 RIVER BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103886 1,601.32$                -$                        1,601.32$                       037LC034
31 80031178 MILLER ANNE FOUNTAIN 1230 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103895 644.27$                   -$                        644.27$                          048KD016
31 80101222 MILLER BRUCE T ETUX #B 1368 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103924 1,471.66$                -$                        1,471.66$                       071DD002    
31 22873860 MILLER BRUCE W ETUX 1382 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103925 1,839.54$                -$                        1,839.54$                       037JA014
31 80083626 MILLER CANDACE YVONNE ETVIR 7041 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 103930 817.53$                   -$                        817.53$                          057AA008
31 22875730 MILLER CAROL L 212 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 103934 805.11$                   -$                        805.11$                          037GI008
31 80116529 MILLER CATHRYN ELIZABETH 1150 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103937 695.84$                   -$                        695.84$                          022NC002
31 11780290 MILLER CHARLES 119 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103942 692.69$                   -$                        692.69$                          038BD022
31 22875750 MILLER CHARLES F ETUX 1012 LITTLE EGRET RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 103947 990.41$                   -$                        990.41$                          037LA032
31 80006237 MILLER DAVID A ETUX 2457 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 103974 1,533.65$                -$                        1,533.65$                       058FB01502
31 22875580 MILLER DEBORAH A UNIT 17 3016 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 103998 1,065.80$                -$                        1,065.80$                       037MG017
31 80050973 MILLER ELIZABETH D 3026 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 104027 1,561.38$                -$                        1,561.38$                       058JG072
31 8052517 MILLER GARY WAYNE 9002 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104045 113.83$                   -$                        113.83$                          037GA012
31 8122061 MILLER GARY WAYNE 9002 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104046 277.64$                   -$                        277.64$                          037GA011
31 80039075 MILLER GREGORY C ETUX 1548 CAPEFEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104061 2,060.69$                -$                        2,060.69$                       071CD001    
31 22876770 MILLER GREGORY L ETUX 2089 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 104062 1,454.52$                -$                        1,454.52$                       058MA021
28 80070553 MILLER GREGORY PAUL ETUX LOT 4790 4790 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 104064 605.88$                   -$                        605.88$                          0090004009
28 11781700 MILLER HAYWOOD JR 4407 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104072 88.02$                      -$                        88.02$                             0150005811
28 11781700 MILLER HAYWOOD JR 4407 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104073 511.89$                   -$                        511.89$                          01500019
28 11781690 MILLER HAYWOOD JR ET 4407 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104074 119.56$                   -$                        119.56$                          01500026
28 11781770 MILLER HAYWOOD SR ET 4407 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104075 201.85$                   -$                        201.85$                          01500020
31 80071966 MILLER JAMES A ETUX 1030 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 104087 1,052.87$                -$                        1,052.87$                       037MA016
31 80126187 MILLER JEFF A ETALS 1061 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 104116 719.28$                   -$                        719.28$                          029KG003
31 80001631 MILLER JOHN ETUX 1332 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 104146 936.47$                   -$                        936.47$                          037ID046
31 80109966 MILLER JOHN LESLIE 122 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104152 480.44$                   -$                        480.44$                          038BC008
31 80061411 MILLER JONATHAN ETALS 214 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104160 733.21$                   -$                        733.21$                          048HA006
28 11784830 MILLER JOSEPH ROGER ET PO BOX 999 LELAND NC 28451 2024 104166 210.83$                   -$                        210.83$                          0090007601
28 11784830 MILLER JOSEPH ROGER ET PO BOX 999 LELAND NC 28451 2024 104165 317.76$                   -$                        317.76$                          00900075
28 11784830 MILLER JOSEPH ROGER ET PO BOX 999 LELAND NC 28451 2024 104167 966.41$                   -$                        966.41$                          0090007501
31 22880680 MILLER JULIE A 1003 PLUM LEAF CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104175 972.08$                   -$                        972.08$                          047CD025
31 80101691 MILLER LARRY B ETUX 9328 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104197 501.23$                   -$                        501.23$                          029KA061
31 80102322 MILLER LISA HICKS 1021 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 104214 727.43$                   -$                        727.43$                          028DA034
31 80127234 MILLER LYNSEY M 9456 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104222 822.93$                   -$                        822.93$                          048HA044
31 22881285 MILLER MICHAEL A ETUX 1110 W BRICKHAVEN COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104255 1,549.45$                -$                        1,549.45$                       047PA006
31 80017730 MILLER MICHELLE 9147 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104272 12.51$                      -$                        12.51$                             
26 80125278 MILLER MILDRED 112 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104273 97.95$                      -$                        97.95$                             0211A054
26 80125278 MILLER MILDRED 112 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 100932 98.70$                      9.38$                      108.08$                          0211A054
26 11785020 MILLER MILDRED L 112 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104275 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             0211A053
26 11785020 MILLER MILDRED L 112 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 100934 75.00$                      7.13$                      82.13$                             0211A053
31 80098060 MILLER NICOLE B 2412 RED MAPLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104280 758.54$                   -$                        758.54$                          038IB022
31 80042865 MILLER PAUL R ETUX 3025 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 104285 1,120.55$                -$                        1,120.55$                       058JC007    
31 80135370 MILLER PHILIPPE ETALS 83 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104294 1,019.14$                -$                        1,019.14$                       057FA011
31 80081044 MILLER RALPH J ETUX 6433 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104297 1,618.87$                -$                        1,618.87$                       059PG008
31 80003072 MILLER ROBERT R & CYNTHIA L 9187 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104324 996.46$                   -$                        996.46$                          029JA00723
31 80017736 MILLER ROBERT RIPLEY  II 9187 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104325 7.34$                        -$                        7.34$                               
31 80107023 MILLER RONALD ETUX 2021 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 104337 1,324.43$                -$                        1,324.43$                       037MF024
31 22882020 MILLER STEVEN C ET 9147 TIMBER LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104384 340.88$                   -$                        340.88$                          037GB021
31 80017738 MILLER STEVEN CRAIG 9147 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104385 4.86$                        -$                        4.86$                               
31 80107113 MILLER STEVEN M ETUX 2138 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 104388 2,755.16$                -$                        2,755.16$                       071CC018    
31 80109108 MILLER TAMMY 8516 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104393 1,097.33$                -$                        1,097.33$                       036MI015
31 80142520 MILLER VICKIE J 8529 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104433 964.90$                   -$                        964.90$                          037PH015
31 80124858 MILLER VICKIE JEAN 258 RAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 104434 958.93$                   -$                        958.93$                          047DA044
28 11790010 MILLER WILLIAM 587 RIBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104439 101.59$                   -$                        101.59$                          01500021
28 11788750 MILLER WM THERISSA H 587 RIBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104456 39.97$                      -$                        39.97$                             01500027
31 22882720 MILLER-BOONE GWENDOLYN 1128 ASHCROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104462 746.20$                   -$                        746.20$                          037PD007
31 80078002 MILLETTE ROBERT R JR ETUX 8709 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104465 825.07$                   -$                        825.07$                          047AC005
31 80021213 MILLEY ALLAN W ETUX 1080 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104466 1,364.01$                -$                        1,364.01$                       037KB019
31 11795630 MILLIGAN LUTHER DEWAYNE ETUX 108 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104594 567.84$                   -$                        567.84$                          030PB003
31 80073182 MILLIGER SCOTT H 1803 WARWICK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 104646 752.87$                   -$                        752.87$                          022KK017
31 11795790 MILLIKEN POLLY 1553 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2015 94054 6.36$                        5.18$                      11.54$                             
31 11795790 MILLIKEN POLLY 1553 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2016 95099 7.31$                        5.30$                      12.61$                             
31 11795790 MILLIKEN POLLY 1553 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2014 92951 6.78$                        6.14$                      12.92$                             
31 11795790 MILLIKEN POLLY 1553 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2017 97398 7.96$                        5.05$                      13.01$                             
31 80142456 MILLIRON DEBRA A 1150 KING EIDER WAY LELAND NC 28479 2024 104771 908.50$                   -$                        908.50$                          058EB028
31 80074413 MILLIS DONALD PAGE ETUX 1032 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 104775 767.96$                   -$                        767.96$                          046OC009
14 80148066 MILLIS TRACY 1959 MACO RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104778 345.79$                   -$                        345.79$                          234EH002
31 80064894 MILLROY DAVID C ETUX 3091 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104785 1,399.03$                -$                        1,399.03$                       058OH001
28 80116082 MILLS BENJAMIN J 3908 VIRGO LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104788 811.03$                   -$                        811.03$                          015IB026
31 80088563 MILLS CHRISTOPHER S ETUX 9646 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104805 610.36$                   -$                        610.36$                          029KB017
31 80143018 MILLS MEGAN 8871 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104863 900.34$                   -$                        900.34$                          029IB039
31 80131187 MILLS NIGEL W ETUX 2508 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104868 1,518.53$                -$                        1,518.53$                       058FB060
31 11801440 MILLS RANDY NELSON ETUX 9125 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104875 616.52$                   -$                        616.52$                          023PB033
31 22908010 MILMAN ANDREA F 2069 WILLOW CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104902 685.80$                   -$                        685.80$                          038IB006
31 80070152 MILNAMOW GLEN PATRICK ETUX 6060 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 104905 797.85$                   -$                        797.85$                          057BB027
31 80066801 MILONE JOHN L 1450 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104921 692.71$                   -$                        692.71$                          022KE021
31 80123793 MILTON STUART ETUX 211 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 104941 882.36$                   -$                        882.36$                          047AE015
31 80149267 MIMS RICHARD L ETUX 3009 PORTICO CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 104956 860.41$                   -$                        860.41$                          057KC050
31 22913580 MINCY EDWARD W ET 9247 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 104983 97.20$                      -$                        97.20$                             037CE029
31 80110424 MINGIA KRISTEN AND 120 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 105013 802.90$                   -$                        802.90$                          038BD039
31 80049536 MINICHELLO THOMAS L ETUX 1236 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 105017 1,229.66$                -$                        1,229.66$                       037MC046
31 80097034 MINNEAR RUSSELL PAUL ET 5056 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105024 1,063.10$                -$                        1,063.10$                       046PD012
31 22959450 MINNICH KENNETH ET 2448 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105026 1,524.26$                -$                        1,524.26$                       058FB037
31 80047476 MINOZZI BRENDA 1157 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105054 730.38$                   -$                        730.38$                          022NC018
31 80147690 MINTZ CATHY CLARK 1011 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 105088 1,221.51$                -$                        1,221.51$                       037LC024
31 80139429 MINTZ GEORGE AND 128 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105117 496.48$                   -$                        496.48$                          030PC017
31 80104302 MINTZ JENNIE DENISE 1190 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105132 824.66$                   -$                        824.66$                          022NF004
31 11825020 MINTZ JIMMIE D ET 126 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105133 684.77$                   -$                        684.77$                          030PC018
31 80006932 MINTZ KAREN 8663 ORCHARD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 105140 782.16$                   -$                        782.16$                          047AA010
31 11839860 MINTZ MARTHA B ETVIR 87 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105166 569.05$                   -$                        569.05$                          038BA021
31 80122073 MINTZ RONALD E AND 87 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105203 113.40$                   -$                        113.40$                          037IA051
31 80149154 MINTZ RONALD EUGENE 87 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105204 3.82$                        -$                        3.82$                               
31 80068065 MINTZ STACY P ETUX 1109 ROLLINGWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 105218 2,233.85$                -$                        2,233.85$                       037KF017
31 80095240 MIOCHAEL DALE LEFFIN REV TRUST THE AND 5105 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105245 1,809.59$                -$                        1,809.59$                       058MK033    
31 80055748 MIRANDA DONNA 5005 SHADE TREE TER LELAND NC 28451 2024 105266 361.26$                   -$                        361.26$                          057BA028
31 80041418 MIRANDA GEORGE H ETUX 929 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105267 628.31$                   -$                        628.31$                          058CA017    
31 80037238 MIRANDA LOPEZ LUIS PO BOX 655 LELAND NC 28451 2024 105268 338.15$                   -$                        338.15$                          029KC008
31 80125313 MISENHEIMER JAMES D ET 4115 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105294 2,016.50$                -$                        2,016.50$                       071KD002
31 80087181 MITCHELL DAVID J ETUX 5077 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105384 904.47$                   -$                        904.47$                          046PD025
31 80084377 MITCHELL JUSTIN ETUX 1242 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105440 644.27$                   -$                        644.27$                          048KD015
31 22952830 MITCHELL MACK C ETUX 2513 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105465 1,285.71$                -$                        1,285.71$                       058FB002
31 80063729 MITCHELL MACK C ETUX 1067 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105466 867.19$                   -$                        867.19$                          047LA054
31 80061246 MITCHELL MANDI M 317 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 105467 710.59$                   -$                        710.59$                          029MA00523
26 2021729 MITCHELL MARK EDWARD 109 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105474 371.35$                   -$                        371.35$                          0211A020
31 22952800 MITCHELL MARY LEE (LT) % T C MITCHELL 118 CAROLINA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 105478 250.99$                   -$                        250.99$                          038HA008
28 11851130 MITCHELL MICHAEL JR ETUX 4805 CRYSTALS SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2022 100433 13.07$                      2.42$                      15.49$                             0090000105
28 11851130 MITCHELL MICHAEL JR ETUX 4805 CRYSTALS SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 105481 17.42$                      -$                        17.42$                             0090000105
31 80047345 MITCHELL VIRGINIA S PO BOX 283 LELAND NC 28451 2024 105521 326.96$                   -$                        326.96$                          029KA056
31 80054212 MITOFSKY SANDRA 4021 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105551 1,459.94$                -$                        1,459.94$                       058OB024
31 80093835 MITTMAN SUSAN N 3865 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 105558 1,046.12$                -$                        1,046.12$                       022KP016
31 80120002 MITTON BENJAMIN PAUL ETUX 2290 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 105560 875.29$                   -$                        875.29$                          038IF004    
31 80082101 MIZELL DONALD EUGENE ETUX 6080 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105575 904.45$                   -$                        904.45$                          057BB024
31 80026730 MIZESKI ROBERT 1244 NIGHTINGALE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 105579 1,175.15$                -$                        1,175.15$                       037MC042
25 22959380 MOBLEY BRUCE T 553 SOUTHAMPTON PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 105648 398.87$                   -$                        398.87$                          048BA003
31 80084187 MOBLEY CALEB KEITH ETUX 213 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 105649 764.86$                   -$                        764.86$                          048HA200
31 80084470 MODARELLI ALISSA S AND 257 RAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 105678 869.94$                   -$                        869.94$                          047DA037
31 22964880 MODINE KENT A ETUX 1044 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105686 1,529.33$                -$                        1,529.33$                       037KB036
31 80123043 MOELLER DENNIS E AND 1202 WIND SOFT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 105699 2,237.17$                -$                        2,237.17$                       037EA019
31 80047616 MOERI MARY RUTH 1422 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 102342 518.05$                   49.21$                    567.26$                          022KE014
31 80047616 MOERI MARY RUTH 1422 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 105711 608.15$                   -$                        608.15$                          022KE014
31 80132642 MOFFO HACKERT CARMEL AND 242 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 105746 777.25$                   -$                        777.25$                          037GI050
31 80092164 MOHINK SHARON ETUX 5840 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105759 1,218.54$                -$                        1,218.54$                       071BA003
31 80045399 MOLDEN STEVE ETUX 1153 SPRING GLEN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 105795 1,372.60$                -$                        1,372.60$                       037NL003
31 80056964 MOLINA TERI 9476 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 105811 690.90$                   -$                        690.90$                          048HA053
31 22965510 MOLINO FRANCIS ETUX 2044 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 105814 1,343.98$                -$                        1,343.98$                       037KD012
28 80120468 MONAGHAN ELISA ET 4136 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 105855 1,183.11$                -$                        1,183.11$                       015IB004
31 80112533 MONEY NICOLE E 1146 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 105880 707.67$                   -$                        707.67$                          022KL012
31 80069202 MONINGER MARK D ETUX 1105 BROOK CROSSING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 105910 1,296.27$                -$                        1,296.27$                       037FC025
31 80054082 MONIZ JOSEPH 302 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 105912 865.46$                   -$                        865.46$                          057KB001
31 80106573 MONROE NICHOLAS A ET 7822 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 105969 974.57$                   -$                        974.57$                          057AC040
31 80093654 MONTAGUE BETHANY GAIL 1183 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 105991 859.79$                   -$                        859.79$                          047LA048
31 80039682 MONTALBANO CHRISTOPHER  ETUX 306 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106006 891.95$                   -$                        891.95$                          057KB003
31 22966420 MONTANO ANDREW D JR ETUX 3687 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106018 1,185.14$                -$                        1,185.14$                       058NF010
31 80125784 MONTEITH NATHANIEL R AND 2115 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106030 1,021.60$                -$                        1,021.60$                       046EH001
31 80089082 MONTEMARANO MICHAEL D ET 3447 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106036 1,644.38$                -$                        1,644.38$                       071BH008
31 80030566 MONTERROSA MARIA ELISE 719 LEWIS ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 106058 445.37$                   -$                        445.37$                          037PA004
25 22969030 MONTGOMERY RUSSELL 10264 PROVIDENCE WAY SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106101 19.38$                      -$                        19.38$                             038JA010
25 22969030 MONTGOMERY RUSSELL 10264 PROVIDENCE WAY SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106102 82.51$                      -$                        82.51$                             038JA01002
25 80055099 MOODY CHERYL J ETVIR 9980 S OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106142 533.96$                   -$                        533.96$                          048FC017
31 80077946 MOODY LIVING TRUST 2116 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106165 1,509.35$                -$                        1,509.35$                       058GE008    
31 22973410 MOODY SEAN E ETUX 1560 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106175 1,930.69$                -$                        1,930.69$                       037GD034
31 22973450 MOON ANDREW J ET 1005 MEADOWGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106192 717.02$                   -$                        717.02$                          037NG024
31 11856440 MOON ERIC D ETALS 1017 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 106199 527.26$                   -$                        527.26$                          028CA004
31 80063979 MOORE ANDRAW E 1005 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 106263 840.56$                   -$                        840.56$                          046OA019
31 11856330 MOORE ANGELYN P AND 872 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106266 40.50$                      -$                        40.50$                             037CF009
31 22973850 MOORE ANGELYN P AND 872 MOORE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106267 121.50$                   -$                        121.50$                          037CF001
31 22977310 MOORE CALVIN LEON ETUX 872 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106301 1,169.34$                -$                        1,169.34$                       0370004902
31 80115700 MOORE CRAIG 246 HAYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 106321 884.87$                   -$                        884.87$                          047DA068
31 80144054 MOORE CYNTHIA K ETVIR 1092 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106326 1,306.15$                -$                        1,306.15$                       047PB066
31 80088622 MOORE DALE 896 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106327 40.50$                      -$                        40.50$                             0370004908
24 11859340 MOORE DALE K 896 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 106328 30.43$                      -$                        30.43$                             02900130
31 11859340 MOORE DALE K 896 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 106329 48.60$                      -$                        48.60$                             037DA00713
31 22979170 MOORE DALE K 896 OLDE FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 106330 1,144.80$                -$                        1,144.80$                       0370004901
31 80106102 MOORE DON R AND 4321 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106358 1,863.86$                -$                        1,863.86$                       071DK003
31 22979670 MOORE DOROTHY JONES 105 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 106365 167.89$                   -$                        167.89$                          037DB00901
31 22980110 MOORE ELLA G AND 9295 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106372 327.73$                   -$                        327.73$                          037CE064
31 11862120 MOORE FREELAND ET C/O CLAYTON MOORE 190 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 106384 189.19$                   -$                        189.19$                          037DA00704
31 22983220 MOORE HARRY L ETUX 3745 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106401 1,108.05$                -$                        1,108.05$                       058ME004
31 22984470 MOORE HERBERT B ETUX 1286 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106406 927.21$                   -$                        927.21$                          037ID025
31 80041936 MOORE J SCOTT  ETUX 245 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 106409 1,272.19$                -$                        1,272.19$                       037FH005
28 80111779 MOORE JANET 3806 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106427 928.91$                   -$                        928.91$                          015IA008
31 80005282 MOORE JARARD ETALS 2122 WILLOW CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106428 924.78$                   -$                        924.78$                          038IB057
25 22989020 MOORE KWABENA L 1525 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106481 268.48$                   -$                        268.48$                          057FB041
31 80086595 MOORE LEVI 3034 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106491 741.77$                   -$                        741.77$                          046PA014
24 11870550 MOORE LEVI JR 811 PINE VALLEY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106492 317.50$                   -$                        317.50$                          030HB008
31 80140137 MOORE LILLIAN P 207 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106499 419.74$                   -$                        419.74$                          048HA203
31 80115859 MOORE LORA ASHLEY ETVIR 109 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 106505 1,463.89$                -$                        1,463.89$                       030OD029
31 80103322 MOORE MELROSE RESPESS 1169 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106537 991.82$                   -$                        991.82$                          058FA033
31 80094177 MOORE MICHELLE O ETVIR 6465 LUCERNA PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 106555 1,041.50$                -$                        1,041.50$                       048HB026
31 80107753 MOORE NELL F ETALS 59 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106560 1,022.03$                -$                        1,022.03$                       057FA005
31 80084022 MOORE PATRICK ETUX 2152 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106566 1,308.12$                -$                        1,308.12$                       046EE018
31 22995710 MOORE RAY M ET 8717 BODY SHOP DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106583 267.89$                   -$                        267.89$                          037IA030
25 80107997 MOORE ROBERT 872 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106594 38.90$                      -$                        38.90$                             03800003
31 80053619 MOORE ROBERT M ETUX 1257 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106601 1,573.16$                -$                        1,573.16$                       071DE043
31 80086434 MOORE ROBERT W 872 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106602 109.46$                   -$                        109.46$                          037DA00709
31 3101743 MOORE ROBERT WILLIS 872 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106603 32.67$                      -$                        32.67$                             037DB01013
31 3101743 MOORE ROBERT WILLIS 872 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106604 544.48$                   -$                        544.48$                          03700049
31 80140575 MOORE RONALD JOSEPH II ETUX 1530 SELBY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 106610 1,209.87$                -$                        1,209.87$                       029IB035
31 22995950 MOORE RONNIE ETUX 902 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106615 644.49$                   -$                        644.49$                          03700053
31 80092500 MOORE RONNIE LEE ETUX 902 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106618 91.27$                      -$                        91.27$                             037DB00603
31 22998460 MOORE SUSAN A AND 1206 EARNLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 106640 1,754.46$                -$                        1,754.46$                       058BA015
31 80107350 MOORE THERESA ETVIR 833 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106647 795.91$                   -$                        795.91$                          036MA011
21 38015110 MOORE VELMA C/O JOCK TAYLOR 10204 IVANHOE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106667 375.66$                   -$                        375.66$                          237EB013
31 80043580 MOORE WILLIAM T ETUX 2125 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 106694 1,180.90$                -$                        1,180.90$                       058LC028
31 80151489 MOORES LUCY E HEIRS 9514 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106713 133.78$                   -$                        133.78$                          029KD051
31 80114129 MORABITO MICHAEL ETUX 1035 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 106744 676.70$                   -$                        676.70$                          029AC018
31 80024330 MORAN GARY W ETUX 2029 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 106791 1,314.04$                -$                        1,314.04$                       037KD019
31 23004190 MORAN JANET P 1306 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 106793 784.81$                   -$                        784.81$                          037ID092
31 80095137 MORARIE TYLER KEITH AND 7368 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 106819 731.94$                   -$                        731.94$                          057KA065
31 80055608 MORE HAIR BEAUTY SALON 2091 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106827 2.80$                        -$                        2.80$                               
31 80142312 MORENO VEGA ISIDRO ARTURO ETUX 7380 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 106858 830.82$                   -$                        830.82$                          057NA026
31 80097966 MORETTO CHRISTINE MICHELLE 1522 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 106862 781.43$                   -$                        781.43$                          022MD015
31 80060275 MORGAN CLAUDE ETUX 2440 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106913 1,294.52$                -$                        1,294.52$                       046ED004
28 80107142 MORGAN COLE M A ETUX 4121 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 106915 812.92$                   -$                        812.92$                          015IA029
31 80144866 MORGAN EMILY B 184 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 106962 603.59$                   -$                        603.59$                          029GF035
31 80107847 MORGAN JAMES EDWARD ETUX 900 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 106989 942.52$                   -$                        942.52$                          036MK002
31 80133113 MORGAN JENNIFER RACHELLE 835 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 107001 890.65$                   -$                        890.65$                          046FA041
31 80077025 MORGAN MARILYN M 210 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 107039 743.66$                   -$                        743.66$                          048HA004
24 80040031 MORGAN MELISSA A 919 EDNA FIELDS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107046 600.53$                   -$                        600.53$                          029EE003
31 80091175 MORGAN NIVAN 7390 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 107051 786.94$                   -$                        786.94$                          057KA070
31 23005970 MORGAN RONALD D ETUX 1059 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107082 1,493.51$                -$                        1,493.51$                       047PD059
31 80114618 MORGAN ROY ET 1311 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 107085 1,463.35$                -$                        1,463.35$                       037FE005
31 80135994 MORGAN THOMAS B AND 1787 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107099 886.17$                   -$                        886.17$                          046LD018
31 80071712 MORGAN WILLIAM TYLER ETUX 1656 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107128 1,065.26$                -$                        1,065.26$                       022KN007
26 11880430 MORGUNOV NIKITA 102 ROBIN LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 107137 259.80$                   -$                        259.80$                          0202A045
31 23006990 MORIARTY DANA S 1007 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 107140 1,580.77$                -$                        1,580.77$                       037KG025
31 80146198 MORIARTY JEFFREY T ETUX 4140 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107142 2,490.80$                -$                        2,490.80$                       071KD022
31 80133580 MORIN MICHAEL ELVIS VINCENT ETUX 1257 PUTNAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 107151 999.54$                   -$                        999.54$                          037AK050
31 80111642 MORIN ROBERT P ETUX 4724 MUIRFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 107153 105.21$                   -$                        105.21$                          071BI003
31 80090860 MORLEY TYLER R ETUX 1853 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 107168 918.62$                   -$                        918.62$                          022KN003
31 80122277 MORRELL SUE 255 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 107195 859.06$                   -$                        859.06$                          037GI062
31 80147243 MORRIS ALLISON L ETVIR 4061 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107212 1,325.19$                -$                        1,325.19$                       059PB051
31 11884800 MORRIS ANTHONY J ET 105 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107217 606.29$                   -$                        606.29$                          038BD004
31 80104277 MORRIS ARTHUR A 1112 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 107218 719.33$                   -$                        719.33$                          022NH044
31 80135867 MORRIS BRENDAN J ETUX 8208 CENTERWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107224 1,383.08$                -$                        1,383.08$                       071EH011
31 80099565 MORRIS BRIAN C ETUX 7383 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 107225 852.90$                   -$                        852.90$                          057NA018
31 80107943 MORRIS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 2537 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107264 609.61$                   -$                        609.61$                          058JA014    
31 80054836 MORRIS JAMES R ETUX 2092 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 107275 1,253.85$                -$                        1,253.85$                       058LC015
31 80116418 MORRIS LIVING TRUST THE 1524 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107307 2,464.02$                -$                        2,464.02$                       071CD007    
31 80110201 MORRIS TERRI L AND 5824 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107389 1,105.68$                -$                        1,105.68$                       071BG013
31 80096840 MORRISON BLAKE B 1328 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107408 2,453.44$                -$                        2,453.44$                       071EC003    
31 80143389 MORRISON FAMILY TRUST 2810 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 107434 1,688.39$                -$                        1,688.39$                       058JG006
31 80064155 MORRISON STACEY M 699 BUCK HEAD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 107483 1,239.44$                -$                        1,239.44$                       048GD004
31 80084324 MORRISON STACY Q ETUX 4374 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 107484 1,709.72$                -$                        1,709.72$                       071DJ010
31 80084821 MORROW AARON 1096 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 107509 795.47$                   -$                        795.47$                          029KE014
31 23015320 MORROW JAMES K ETUX 1128 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107516 1,973.70$                -$                        1,973.70$                       058BA032
31 11882480 MORSE JEFFREY TODD ETUX 1306 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 107554 734.10$                   -$                        734.10$                          022MA003
31 80109517 MOSALL MATTHEW 3007 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 107621 728.89$                   -$                        728.89$                          046PA010
31 23021060 MOSBY MARLON M JR ETUX 126 OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 107622 751.82$                   -$                        751.82$                          037DB01108
31 80105209 MOSER JEFFREY ALLEN ET 6136 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 107653 1,603.61$                -$                        1,603.61$                       071BH047
31 80064082 MOSES CHAD J ETUX 1708 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107672 671.44$                   -$                        671.44$                          022KI032
31 80070150 MOSES ELISABETH T ETVIR 3025 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 107677 739.72$                   -$                        739.72$                          046PA018
31 80059031 MOSES JOYCE AND 1034 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 107682 1,649.78$                -$                        1,649.78$                       037MB014
31 80116798 MOSKO JOHN A ETUX 4362 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107724 2,597.86$                -$                        2,597.86$                       071FF023
31 80096289 MOSKOWITZ DALE APT 221 6146 LIBERTY HALL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107726 1,050.49$                -$                        1,050.49$                       058GG008    
24 80056093 MOSLEY GERALENE AND 1663 LAMARCA WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 107738 108.86$                   -$                        108.86$                          0290012804  
24 11891160 MOSLEY JONATHAN CRADELL PO BOX 315 LELAND NC 28451 2024 107742 411.15$                   -$                        411.15$                          029CA00408
24 11891200 MOSLEY LINDA M PO BOX 1472 LELAND NC 28451 2024 107749 364.03$                   -$                        364.03$                          0290011502
24 11892650 MOSLEY WILLIAM H 326 MAIN ST NAVASSA LELAND NC 28451 2024 107770 265.80$                   -$                        265.80$                          030HC02602
31 80137451 MOSS BRUCE ETUX 2613 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107775 913.09$                   -$                        913.09$                          057AD017
31 80129935 MOSS CHRISTOPHER E ETUX 2853 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 107778 1,522.83$                -$                        1,522.83$                       071BJ029
31 80129543 MOTLEY LIVING TRUST 972 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107855 1,612.04$                -$                        1,612.04$                       037LD013
31 80071497 MOTT RAYMOND ETUX 1007 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 107870 747.55$                   -$                        747.55$                          022NA008
31 80095817 MOTT ROBERT OTIS ETUX 3877 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 107871 1,023.79$                -$                        1,023.79$                       022KP013
31 80139845 MOVITA STALLWORTH REVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 2648 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 107939 1,368.98$                -$                        1,368.98$                       058FB050
31 80107398 MOWRY DANIEL M AND 2012 WILLOWHAVEN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 107953 1,377.92$                -$                        1,377.92$                       058CA009    
31 80110881 MOYA KHALIL I 4067 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 107976 886.30$                   -$                        886.30$                          022KR024
31 80134221 MOYER MARC S ETUX 1405 RIGBY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 107991 967.82$                   -$                        967.82$                          037AK045
31 80072831 MOZINGO MARCIA B ETVIR 1024 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 108002 840.56$                   -$                        840.56$                          046OA027
25 80042271 MROZ JOSEPH GERRARD  ETUX 656 PINE BRANCHES CIR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108022 364.41$                   -$                        364.41$                          048BD008
31 23032050 MRUCZEK EDWARD J ET 3126 REDFIELD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108025 1,323.38$                -$                        1,323.38$                       037FB010
31 23033450 MUGFORD EDWARD C ETUX 1116 HAMPTON PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108101 1,621.65$                -$                        1,621.65$                       037JH007
31 80100778 MUGNOS ANTOINE F AND 1125 CRAIGHALL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 108104 2,051.51$                -$                        2,051.51$                       071DB004
31 80094483 MUISE ALICE S 3113 SANSBURY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 108119 781.46$                   -$                        781.46$                          022NP002
31 80100731 MULHOLLAND RACHEL E 158 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108150 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029GF021
31 80133686 MULKEY LINDA SUSAN 1265 PUTNAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108156 988.36$                   -$                        988.36$                          037AK052
31 80127523 MULLER MEREDITH AND 5024 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108198 825.15$                   -$                        825.15$                          046PD004
31 80004770 MULLIKIN RICHARD T ETUX 8646 SOFTWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108219 839.24$                   -$                        839.24$                          036MA003
31 23033970 MULLINAX DAMON R ETUX 1040 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 108223 992.47$                   -$                        992.47$                          037MA020
31 23035030 MULLINS DAWN ELIZABETH 8606 ORCHARD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 108238 679.54$                   -$                        679.54$                          037PC045
31 11892960 MULLINS JON R 1004 BELLMARK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108243 735.83$                   -$                        735.83$                          022NG030
31 11893000 MULLINS KAREN L ETVIR 106 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108245 565.89$                   -$                        565.89$                          038BC014
31 80021521 MULLINS THEODORE J JR & JEANNE M 1004 CHALET COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108259 1,239.73$                -$                        1,239.73$                       037MC006
31 80145121 MULLINS WILLIAM C III ETALS 9060 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 108260 1,066.53$                -$                        1,066.53$                       057AC001
31 80073781 MULLIS DANIEL M ETUX 1007 SHANDY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108268 699.95$                   -$                        699.95$                          029KC02212
31 23035670 MULVANEY ALAN G ETUX 8288 COMPASS POINTE EAST WYND NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108295 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CC002
31 80000073 MULVEY THOMAS ETUX 1121 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108303 1,726.54$                -$                        1,726.54$                       058BA040
31 23035640 MUMAW JAMES L ETUX 9424 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108307 746.77$                   -$                        746.77$                          048HA028
28 11893200 MUMFORD VICTORIA CHARLENE 1441 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108312 264.06$                   -$                        264.06$                          0080004023B
31 80117533 MUNDAY CONNOR GARRETT 7695 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108328 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD009
28 11893660 MUNN ANDREW D ET 4834 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108363 882.87$                   -$                        882.87$                          00900052
28 80122670 MUNN ANDREW D ETUX 4834 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108364 69.88$                      -$                        69.88$                             0090005107  
28 11893310 MUNN ANDREW ET 4834 VERNON ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108365 32.67$                      -$                        32.67$                             0090005308
28 11893310 MUNN ANDREW ET 4834 VERNON ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108366 35.56$                      -$                        35.56$                             0090005303
28 80133601 MUNN ANDREW ETUX 4834 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108367 65.85$                      -$                        65.85$                             0090005103
28 80025409 MUNN CLARKIE ETALS 4984 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108370 0.89$                        -$                        0.89$                               0050000715
28 80025409 MUNN CLARKIE ETALS 4984 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108372 1.76$                        -$                        1.76$                               0050000712
28 80025409 MUNN CLARKIE ETALS 4984 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108371 5.99$                        -$                        5.99$                               00500007
28 80025409 MUNN CLARKIE ETALS 4984 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108369 32.45$                      -$                        32.45$                             0050000709
28 80090225 MUNN EVA R 4269 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108378 31.56$                      -$                        31.56$                             0150002904
28 80090225 MUNN EVA R 4269 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108377 44.47$                      -$                        44.47$                             0150002903
28 80090224 MUNN EVA R ETALS 4269 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 104977 251.93$                   18.89$                    270.82$                          0150002901
28 80090224 MUNN EVA R ETALS 4269 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108379 731.89$                   -$                        731.89$                          0150002901
25 23036830 MUNN LAURA M 333 DEEP WOODS CT. LELAND NC 28451 2024 108381 249.85$                   -$                        249.85$                          048BC117
31 80075292 MUNOZ JESSICA 278 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108405 676.89$                   -$                        676.89$                          048HA082
31 80051016 MURDOCK BARBARA JEAN 7394 CRYSTAL STONE CRT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108445 837.59$                   -$                        837.59$                          057NA010
31 80118424 MURIEL ANNE HOLLAND TRUST THE 1003 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108460 1,523.51$                -$                        1,523.51$                       047PD081
31 80032825 MURO WILLIAM ETUX 112 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108472 809.30$                   -$                        809.30$                          047AD016
31 23037150 MURPHY ALAN W 1012 CHERRYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108473 944.00$                   -$                        944.00$                          047CA007
31 80116779 MURPHY ANTHONY ETUX 5080 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108476 832.98$                   -$                        832.98$                          046PD018
31 23037420 MURPHY CHARLIE JR 111 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 108487 133.25$                   -$                        133.25$                          037DB01007
31 23037730 MURPHY CHARLIE JR 111 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 108488 366.55$                   -$                        366.55$                          037DB00803
31 80110155 MURPHY EMILY LOUISE ETVIR 1808 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 108510 913.68$                   -$                        913.68$                          022NK008
31 23039140 MURPHY JAMES F ETUX 1173 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 108521 1,277.53$                -$                        1,277.53$                       037IC031
31 80062932 MURPHY JOSHUA 1134 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108534 733.81$                   -$                        733.81$                          037PD004
31 80124575 MURPHY KEVIN 1208 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108544 837.08$                   -$                        837.08$                          029OF003
31 80003712 MURPHY KEVIN ETUX 2020 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108545 2,301.62$                -$                        2,301.62$                       071EA005
31 80114255 MURPHY MARIA L ET 2020 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108551 499.50$                   -$                        499.50$                          037LE012
31 80136027 MURPHY MARY ELLEN 8427 WINDMILL PALM CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108556 737.96$                   -$                        737.96$                          029KI006
31 80114104 MURPHY PAUL DWAYNE ETALS 8558 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108583 892.76$                   -$                        892.76$                          037PH026
31 80023744 MURPHY ROBERT J ETUX 6023 SHORE PARK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108602 1,863.89$                -$                        1,863.89$                       058MJ003    
31 80129756 MURRAY BRIAN D JR AND 7413 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 108639 1,073.76$                -$                        1,073.76$                       057KA079
31 80113396 MURRAY DAVID R ETUX 2028 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 108650 1,431.03$                -$                        1,431.03$                       058MA069
31 80147977 MURRAY ELIZABETH F 1072 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108655 1,583.93$                -$                        1,583.93$                       047PD047
31 23040770 MURRAY EMILY PAGE 1007 TIDINGS ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 108658 1,015.88$                -$                        1,015.88$                       037MD030
31 23040680 MURRAY GEORGE D JR ET 1008 TIMBERGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108660 1,138.75$                -$                        1,138.75$                       037NG015
31 80070974 MURRAY JESSICA ETVIR 1110 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 108674 706.16$                   -$                        706.16$                          022NH045
31 80079018 MURRAY KENNETH H ETUX 1649 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 108689 1,028.40$                -$                        1,028.40$                       022ME012
31 80137638 MURRAY RICHARD DAVID AND 1831 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108716 1,058.29$                -$                        1,058.29$                       046LD028
26 80136470 MURRAY THOMAS F III ETUX 111 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108732 562.10$                   -$                        562.10$                          0202A011
28 80140590 MURRAY TODD ETUX 3990 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108739 810.68$                   -$                        810.68$                          015ID012
31 80053420 MURROW JONATHAN E ETUX 75 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108749 923.56$                   -$                        923.56$                          057FA009
31 80116204 MUSACCHIO JOHN P 5716 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 108757 1,059.26$                -$                        1,059.26$                       057AD035
31 80119975 MUSE LANCE ETUX 1212 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 108771 618.93$                   -$                        618.93$                          037KC006
31 23047990 MUSE RENATTA R 318 CORALSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108774 803.06$                   -$                        803.06$                          048HA105
31 80087816 MUSE SHAYNA 7379 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108776 890.84$                   -$                        890.84$                          057NA020
31 23048980 MUSSELWHITE CHRISTOPHER M 629 SERENE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108788 696.65$                   -$                        696.65$                          037PE065
24 11898140 MUSSELWHITE HERMAN S 121 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108795 0.93$                        -$                        0.93$                               029FB020
31 23050260 MUSSELWHITE HERMAN S 121 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108796 547.18$                   -$                        547.18$                          038HA002
31 80031522 MUSSELWHITE HERMAN S 121 OAKLAND AVENUE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108797 470.91$                   -$                        470.91$                          038AC012
31 11898145 MUSSELWHITE HERMAN S JR 121 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108798 1,508.44$                -$                        1,508.44$                       029KA00901
31 11898451 MUSSELWHITE PATRICIA J 125 DIXIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108803 587.09$                   -$                        587.09$                          038BD014
26 11898431 MUSTER FREDERIC P ET 120 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108812 185.60$                   -$                        185.60$                          0211A038
31 80125649 MUSTI RICHARD ETUX 1918 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 108814 1,025.54$                -$                        1,025.54$                       022KA015
31 23052380 MUZIO PETER J ETUX 1172 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108848 1,387.02$                -$                        1,387.02$                       058FA082
31 80068116 MYERS CARRIE V 602 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108869 688.07$                   -$                        688.07$                          037PC021
31 80124397 MYERS ISHEEDA 7602 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108905 743.39$                   -$                        743.39$                          046MD049
31 80113251 MYERS JASON L ETUX 2546 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108916 1,131.00$                -$                        1,131.00$                       057AC015
31 80036754 MYERS JESSE N ETUX 9435 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 108919 780.44$                   -$                        780.44$                          047DA046
31 80128600 MYERS JOHN W ETUX 5776 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108923 1,206.23$                -$                        1,206.23$                       071BE020
31 80051426 MYERS JOSEPH BRADLEY ETUX 1507 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 108924 812.89$                   -$                        812.89$                          022MD004
31 80062455 MYERS PRIESTLY JR ETUX 9525 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 108967 779.46$                   -$                        779.46$                          048HA129
31 80135833 MYERS RYAN LEE AND 2862 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 108982 902.77$                   -$                        902.77$                          057AC059
31 80117239 MYERS STEELE THOMAS ETUX 9455 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 108987 976.00$                   -$                        976.00$                          047DA095
31 23052310 MYERS TIMOTHY R ETUX 1239 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 108997 1,294.19$                -$                        1,294.19$                       037NK015
31 23055330 NAGY RICHARD J AND 107 PINE GROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 109111 1,078.57$                -$                        1,078.57$                       037GH024
31 23055370 NAIL NANCY R ETVIR 1004 STORM PETREL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 109133 996.06$                   -$                        996.06$                          037LA046
31 80044940 NALBONE CHARLES A ETUX 1006 SIERRA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 109139 1,909.85$                -$                        1,909.85$                       037NJ026
31 80092588 NALEPPA MATTHIAS JOHANNES 9430 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109140 761.24$                   -$                        761.24$                          048HA031
31 80002912 NANCE JAMES F IV ETUX 1608 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109181 1,208.93$                -$                        1,208.93$                       037JE002
31 80064536 NANTAMBU KOJO ETUX 4116 PINE BRUSH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109246 775.85$                   -$                        775.85$                          047AB011
31 80144649 NAPLES DANIEL FRANK AND 1289 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109261 1,020.33$                -$                        1,020.33$                       071BK163
31 80113276 NAPOLITANO EVA MARIE 1207 REGALIA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 109269 2,576.72$                -$                        2,576.72$                       037EA028
31 80138848 NAPOLITANO FAMILY REV LIV TRUST 2156 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109270 1,802.71$                -$                        1,802.71$                       058KA033
31 80143720 NARAGHI ALI ETUX 2849 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 109277 1,500.85$                -$                        1,500.85$                       071BJ028
31 80061416 NARDELLA MICHAEL A ETUX 1519 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109292 2,309.42$                -$                        2,309.42$                       071CD018    
31 80110473 NARDONE MARK B ETUX 4049 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109297 1,327.00$                -$                        1,327.00$                       059PB054
31 80099714 NARRIS DENNIS AND 123 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109301 896.59$                   -$                        896.59$                          057FA021
31 80082217 NARRON CARYL J 5057 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109312 946.05$                   -$                        946.05$                          046PD027
31 11904230 NASHED NEEMAT 1332 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 109346 717.12$                   -$                        717.12$                          022KF015
31 80111448 NASSER BUSINESS SERVICES LLC C/O PAUL NASSER 102 SHAMROCK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109354 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          030OC016
31 80108694 NASSER NICOLE 1646 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 109355 1,195.24$                -$                        1,195.24$                       058JH009
31 80136607 NAUGHTON AARON JAMES AND 1345 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109410 1,018.76$                -$                        1,018.76$                       071BK136
31 80093959 NAUMOWICZ PETER A ETUX 2149 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 109419 989.45$                   -$                        989.45$                          071CC023    
31 5072092 NAVA JOAQUIN 2738 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109424 366.04$                   -$                        366.04$                          037CD010
25 23062010 NAVICKAS DAVID L 346 TANGLE OAKS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 109435 238.46$                   -$                        238.46$                          048BC078
25 80016107 NAVICKAS DAVID LEE 346 TANGLE OAKS CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109436 11.36$                      -$                        11.36$                             
31 80021982 NAYLOR GARY D ETUX 1221 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 109451 1,284.77$                -$                        1,284.77$                       037MC014
31 80089300 NAYLOR STEVEN J AND 1002 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 109460 693.87$                   -$                        693.87$                          022NA001
31 80143031 NEAL & JANICE BRAFF REV TRUST ETALS 4298 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109537 2,017.71$                -$                        2,017.71$                       071FG008
31 80059253 NEAL KEVIN W ETUX 1040 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 109550 1,360.53$                -$                        1,360.53$                       058MA044
31 80064100 NEALEY MATTHEW T ETUX 986 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 109579 720.41$                   -$                        720.41$                          022MB017
31 80094103 NEBEL CHRISTOPHER R ETVIR 5856 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109596 1,033.02$                -$                        1,033.02$                       071BA006
31 80092087 NEDLEY JOHN K 5824 HERITAGE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 109604 883.52$                   -$                        883.52$                          022NP017
31 80028281 NEEDLEMAN ALAN ETUX 2048 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109625 947.27$                   -$                        947.27$                          047AG030
31 80024153 NEILSEN RICHARD ALLEN JR 1122 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109707 699.87$                   -$                        699.87$                          022NG006
31 80027691 NEIZMIK DANIEL G ETUX 1133 STONE MOSS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 109719 1,141.91$                -$                        1,141.91$                       047IA007
31 20297240 NELLBRIDGE LLC 119 DIVISION DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109727 593.33$                   -$                        593.33$                          038HA02303
31 80103289 NELSON BRUCE A ETUX 3049 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109747 1,654.70$                -$                        1,654.70$                       059PB033
31 80104481 NELSON CODY ETUX 9837 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109753 806.11$                   -$                        806.11$                          048GC003
31 80084420 NELSON CRAIG ETUX 2160 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109754 1,298.81$                -$                        1,298.81$                       046EE019
31 80134710 NELSON DEVIN 6093 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109768 841.91$                   -$                        841.91$                          057BB014
31 80043299 NELSON JACKSON B ETUX 718 BEACHWALK DR LELAND NC 28479 2024 109801 884.09$                   -$                        884.09$                          059BB031
31 11919010 NELSON JAMES D 1144 AMBER PINES DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109803 607.55$                   -$                        607.55$                          022NC005
31 80107116 NELSON JENNIFER L 8531 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109809 982.42$                   -$                        982.42$                          037PH031
31 80118725 NELSON LATONIA LATON 8822 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109824 1,008.53$                -$                        1,008.53$                       029IB006
31 80134383 NELSON MARY K 1435 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109846 2,001.29$                -$                        2,001.29$                       071EG002    
31 80148265 NELSON PATRICK L ETUX 1408 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109855 1,069.39$                -$                        1,069.39$                       071BK121
31 80062383 NELSON WILLIAM ANTHONY ETUX 9831 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109886 875.83$                   -$                        875.83$                          029FB009
31 80096224 NERAL BONNIE ETVIR APT 206 7438 CORDOBA CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109917 728.73$                   -$                        728.73$                          022NC026
31 80145199 NETHERCUTT COLLIN BRETT ETUX 1529 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109948 1,461.08$                -$                        1,461.08$                       037GE003
31 80138650 NETHERCUTT MATTHEW HUNTER 1827 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 109950 978.18$                   -$                        978.18$                          046LD027
31 80071905 NEUMANN ALEX ETUX 247 RAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 109972 872.64$                   -$                        872.64$                          047DA040
31 80132652 NEUMANN ALEXANDER MATTHIAS ETALS 8423 WINDMILL PALM CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109973 828.68$                   -$                        828.68$                          029KI005
31 80125023 NEVEAU KRISTIE ET 1204 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 109992 1,089.91$                -$                        1,089.91$                       029OF002
31 80084409 NEVINS RUSTIN H 134 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110019 985.64$                   -$                        985.64$                          057FA026
31 80105385 NEW KYLE 112 GRASMERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110053 827.23$                   -$                        827.23$                          047AD028
31 80143382 NEWBROUGH JACK 1284 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110102 1,106.38$                -$                        1,106.38$                       029OF022
31 23077470 NEWCOMER SEAN D AND 9545 MERMAIDS WATCH COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110117 718.15$                   -$                        718.15$                          048HA094
31 80052070 NEWELL SCOTT ETUX 1108 LAKEBREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110131 1,397.09$                -$                        1,397.09$                       037KH016
31 80117405 NEWGENT BRIAN JOSEPH ETUX 1512 EDGEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110138 1,302.02$                -$                        1,302.02$                       037KA026
31 80108689 NEWINS COREY M 9045 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110147 714.64$                   -$                        714.64$                          023PB024
25 23077380 NEWKIRK ALFREDA RABB 10006 WINDING BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110148 225.85$                   -$                        225.85$                          048BC038
24 11925880 NEWKIRK GERALDINE PO BOX 286 LELAND NC 28451 2024 110150 33.08$                      -$                        33.08$                             0170007501
25 23077370 NEWKIRK MARCHITA 424 EVANSTON DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110154 158.19$                   -$                        158.19$                          037CG026
31 80080684 NEWKIRK REGINALD E 9105 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110155 580.55$                   -$                        580.55$                          023PB031
31 80050814 NEWTON DAVID L AND 1303 WINGFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110263 1,432.43$                -$                        1,432.43$                       037NM019
31 80116850 NEWTON MARK T ETUX 1052 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 110285 1,265.71$                -$                        1,265.71$                       058MA041
31 80105859 NEWTON PETER JACK JR ET 6184 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 110296 1,516.16$                -$                        1,516.16$                       071BH032
31 23080720 NEWTON RAYMOND ETUX 1024 STORM PETREL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110302 1,010.91$                -$                        1,010.91$                       037LA055
31 80146774 NEWTON RONALD A ETUX 1084 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 110307 1,579.64$                -$                        1,579.64$                       058MA034
31 80110575 NGUYEN CHEN 1113 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110350 1,217.16$                -$                        1,217.16$                       047CG010
31 80146065 NGUYEN HENRY 1108 NEW POINTE BLVD STE 120 LELAND NC 28451 2024 110360 833.25$                   -$                        833.25$                          059BB038
31 22336554 NGUYEN LINH TM 1022 LANTERNS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110377 752.79$                   -$                        752.79$                          046OA026
31 80129703 NGUYEN TRACY T 759 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110405 876.50$                   -$                        876.50$                          046FA055
31 80141791 NICHOLAS & COURTNEY BORSAY REV TRUST ETALS 3117 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110450 1,619.00$                -$                        1,619.00$                       037FB037



31 80142562 NICHOLAS JOSEPH MOSCATO REV LIV TR 1008 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 110464 763.83$                   -$                        763.83$                          046OC021
31 80137539 NICHOLAS NICHOLS BRANDS LLC 1021 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 110466 8.07$                        -$                        8.07$                               
31 80137539 NICHOLAS NICHOLS BRANDS LLC 1021 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2023 106985 7.85$                        0.75$                      8.60$                               
31 80084779 NICHOLS DOLORES M 1008 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110489 840.05$                   -$                        840.05$                          037LA008
31 23081290 NICHOLS NICHOLAS A ETUX 1021 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 110522 819.67$                   -$                        819.67$                          038IA043
31 80100354 NICHOLS ROBERT ALEXANDER ETUX 3869 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 110534 1,025.46$                -$                        1,025.46$                       022KP015
31 23081540 NICHOLSON JEROME B ETUX 2105 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 110563 658.13$                   -$                        658.13$                          038IB013
31 80031988 NICHOLSON KEITH R ETUX 1347 STILL BLUFF LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110565 1,250.10$                -$                        1,250.10$                       058LB012    
31 23081410 NICITA MICHAEL ET 1110 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110575 1,319.03$                -$                        1,319.03$                       037FC009
31 23081590 NICKEL ALBERT GEORGE ETUX 8567 LANVALE FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110579 752.84$                   -$                        752.84$                          036MC001
31 80135015 NICKEL RICHARD SPENCER 149 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110584 153.90$                   -$                        153.90$                          030PB012
31 80135015 NICKEL RICHARD SPENCER 149 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110583 370.36$                   -$                        370.36$                          030PB01204
31 80135910 NICKLES JOANN M 8411 WINDMILL PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110599 828.68$                   -$                        828.68$                          029KI002
31 23081392 NICOLETTI RICHARD T ETUX 10204 WILD TURKEY LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110616 1,235.74$                -$                        1,235.74$                       048GD026
31 80089025 NICOLUCCI HENRIETTA J 1263 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110622 238.34$                   -$                        238.34$                          037ID102
31 23080920 NIEBUHR HENRY M ETUX 3023 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110638 1,065.80$                -$                        1,065.80$                       037MG001
31 80058837 NIELSEN JAMES CHRISTOPHER 1060 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 110650 773.85$                   -$                        773.85$                          022NN001
31 80093728 NIELSEN KURT CHARLES 1046 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 110655 1,059.72$                -$                        1,059.72$                       037MD018
31 80060596 NIEWOLD CHRISTOPHER ETUX 2278 LOW COUNTRY BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 110675 813.65$                   -$                        813.65$                          071CE001
31 80004974 NINES KATHY S 646 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110713 600.45$                   -$                        600.45$                          037PE034
31 10198920 NITEMAKER INC C/O MARIE SHELTON 10323 WESTBANK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110737 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               029MA01504
31 10198920 NITEMAKER INC C/O MARIE SHELTON 10323 WESTBANK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110736 0.51$                        -$                        0.51$                               029MA01501
31 10198920 NITEMAKER INC C/O MARIE SHELTON 10323 WESTBANK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110738 450.90$                   -$                        450.90$                          029MA01503
31 23082620 NIX COURTNEY A 621 LANVALE HILLS CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110749 642.87$                   -$                        642.87$                          037PE017
31 80055828 NIXI 1725 REED RD SUITES 5 & 6 LELAND NC 28451 2020 301437 33.92$                      12.38$                    46.30$                             
31 80055828 NIXI 1725 REED RD SUITES 5 & 6 LELAND NC 28451 2019 303360 33.92$                      15.43$                    49.35$                             
31 80055828 NIXI 1725 REED RD SUITES 5 & 6 LELAND NC 28451 2021 301517 40.38$                      11.10$                    51.48$                             
31 80129496 NIXON JEREL W 2832 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 110770 1,411.10$                -$                        1,411.10$                       071BJ024
31 80084581 NIXON JERROD ETUX 304 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 110771 743.58$                   -$                        743.58$                          029MA00514
31 80137617 NIXON TROY JR AND 9233 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110784 1,306.15$                -$                        1,306.15$                       071BJ048
31 80080248 NOAKER L RANDALL ETUX 3053 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110803 1,782.51$                -$                        1,782.51$                       059PB034
31 80054209 NOBLE DOUGLAS L ETUX 1009 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110816 738.59$                   -$                        738.59$                          047CC026
31 80080556 NOBLES LAVERNE 3749 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110844 55.57$                      -$                        55.57$                             029HA009
31 80116497 NOLAN DANIEL REED 1059 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110912 1,580.09$                -$                        1,580.09$                       058BA054
31 80082243 NOLAN ETHAN J ETUX 915 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110915 946.19$                   -$                        946.19$                          036MA017
31 80061538 NOLAN TIMOTHY S ETUX 4074 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110927 1,332.37$                -$                        1,332.37$                       058OC003
31 11931735 NOLAND WILLIAM H ETUX 9345 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 110931 732.46$                   -$                        732.46$                          029KA052
31 80109960 NOLL CHERYL L ETVIR 3622 CATHERINE LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 110942 1,655.26$                -$                        1,655.26$                       072AA005
31 80083421 NOMIDES KATHY J ETVIR 1118 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 110959 1,377.22$                -$                        1,377.22$                       047PB009
13 80026360 NOMIDES REAL ESTATE & PROP MGMT LLC 1118 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 110960 0.53$                        -$                        0.53$                               232MG013
13 80026360 NOMIDES REAL ESTATE & PROP MGMT LLC 1118 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 110960 942.97$                   -$                        942.97$                          232MG013
31 80148601 NORDLANDER STEN KJELL MIKAEL 2009 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 110997 1,617.81$                -$                        1,617.81$                       037NJ005
31 80144496 NORELLI GELERT REV TRUST ETALS 2294 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 111004 836.22$                   -$                        836.22$                          038IF003    
31 23088080 NORKUN DANIEL G JR ETUX 2160 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111008 1,576.21$                -$                        1,576.21$                       058KA032
31 80141579 NORLEY TERRAL AND 7828 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111009 1,452.36$                -$                        1,452.36$                       071BK038
31 11931800 NORLING TIMOTHY K 980 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 111010 783.57$                   -$                        783.57$                          022MB015
31 80103414 NORMAN & KATHRYN LAGASSE LIVING TRUST THE 1109 PARKMORE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 111014 1,262.12$                -$                        1,262.12$                       037KF005
31 30803010 NORMAN J LAVRIHA INC DBA: NJL TAX & FINANCIAL 3543 BIRLDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 300588 23.27$                      -$                        23.27$                             
31 80128425 NORMAN MARK ETUX 9378 LYN CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111030 970.76$                   -$                        970.76$                          029KA024
31 23088260 NORMAN ROBERT III AND 1025 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111041 841.56$                   -$                        841.56$                          047CD036
31 80037555 NORRIS DANA BLAKE 1756 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 111071 745.74$                   -$                        745.74$                          022NH024
31 80067777 NORRIS DOROTHY D 9383 LYN CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111077 448.07$                   -$                        448.07$                          029KA023
31 80102142 NORRIS EDDIE WAYNE 305 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111081 761.00$                   -$                        761.00$                          048HA113
31 80148595 NORRIS ERICA R 9461 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 111084 128.17$                   -$                        128.17$                          
25 23090960 NORRIS JASON AARON 315 SE KINGSWORTH LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111111 243.35$                   -$                        243.35$                          048BC106
31 80113224 NORRIS KALEB TRENT 2240 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 111141 925.40$                   -$                        925.40$                          038IB035
26 11931780 NORRIS LEON C III 113 SANDY CREEK SANDY CREEK ACRES LELAND NC 28451 2024 111149 649.35$                   -$                        649.35$                          0202A018
26 80014389 NORRIS LEON CAMERON 113 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111151 13.34$                      -$                        13.34$                             
26 80106360 NORRIS LEON CAMERON IV ETUX 123 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111153 1,034.88$                -$                        1,034.88$                       0202A068
31 23091070 NORRIS MARCELLA B ETVIR 7401 BLUESTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 111155 821.15$                   -$                        821.15$                          057NA051
31 80093300 NORRIS RENEE CLAIRE ETVIR 1037 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 111173 2,036.99$                -$                        2,036.99$                       037LB013
26 11932150 NORRIS RYAN K 115 SNDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111183 625.13$                   -$                        625.13$                          0202A020
26 11935650 NORRIS RYAN KEITH 115 SANDY CREEK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111184 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             0202A021
31 11935640 NORRIS TONY P ET P O BOX 681 LELAND NC 28451 2024 111197 436.13$                   -$                        436.13$                          029GD017
24 10198860 NORTH AUGUSTA COMPANY 2323 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111274 94.53$                      -$                        94.53$                             024IA005
31 11935670 NORTHAM GARY WAYNE GARY WAYNE SR. 109 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 107846 86.88$                      5.21$                      92.09$                             030PA00903A
31 11935670 NORTHAM GARY WAYNE GARY WAYNE SR. 109 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111349 229.80$                   -$                        229.80$                          030PA00903A
31 80144130 NORTHCUTT WALTER LEE JR 2509 SNOWBELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 111355 982.02$                   -$                        982.02$                          038IF007    
31 80038879 NORTHGATE MANAGEMENT LLC 9322 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111361 667.04$                   -$                        667.04$                          0380003202
31 80038879 NORTHGATE MANAGEMENT LLC 9322 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111363 844.94$                   -$                        844.94$                          0380003204
31 80038879 NORTHGATE MANAGEMENT LLC 9322 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111362 1,053.41$                -$                        1,053.41$                       0380003205  
31 80071210 NORTHRUP ROBERT L ETUX 7388 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 111376 910.06$                   -$                        910.06$                          057NA030
31 80118059 NORTON CHRISTOPHER ETUX 1364 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111423 1,490.48$                -$                        1,490.48$                       071DD003    
31 80129274 NORTON STEVEN A ETUX 2952 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 111473 1,016.74$                -$                        1,016.74$                       071BJ098
31 23096715 NORTON TYLER W ETUX 8522 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111480 982.56$                   -$                        982.56$                          037PH014
25 80014424 NORWOOD-FULCHER KIMBERLY G 2031 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111495 19.88$                      -$                        19.88$                             
31 80049619 NOTARFRANCESCO PATRICIA A 2030 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 111503 789.18$                   -$                        789.18$                          022NM006    
31 80058556 NOURY LEON R ETUX 965 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111514 1,395.79$                -$                        1,395.79$                       058CC010    
31 80142881 NOVAK LAWRENCE JAMES ETUX 1162 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 111526 856.47$                   -$                        856.47$                          047LA022
31 80026356 NOWAK MARTIN D II ETUX 113 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111651 705.92$                   -$                        705.92$                          030PA00606
31 80126079 NOWLING JUSTIN ETUX 1009 GREYMOSS LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 111781 1,178.98$                -$                        1,178.98$                       037JA021
31 80074666 NUNEZ JOEL A ETUX 8020 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 111856 1,030.51$                -$                        1,030.51$                       057AA045
31 80105434 NUNNERY SIDNEY M ETUX 1001 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 111897 508.79$                   -$                        508.79$                          028CA012
31 80133878 NUNZIATO BENNETT FRANCIS JR ETUX 5755 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 111901 1,020.74$                -$                        1,020.74$                       057AD072
31 80100279 NYGARD RAYMOND E ETUX 2244 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 111974 1,739.75$                -$                        1,739.75$                       058GC014
31 80120904 NYHOLM DENNIS ETUX 3021 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 111975 1,292.06$                -$                        1,292.06$                       058OI002
31 80128245 NYMBERG STEPHEN J 255 HAYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 111978 859.52$                   -$                        859.52$                          047DA065
25 80130098 O HARA THOMAS JR ETUX 519 S HAMPTON PL SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 112049 488.10$                   -$                        488.10$                          048BA005
31 11936340 OBERBAUER FRANZ W ETUX 132 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112236 804.01$                   -$                        804.01$                          030OC005
31 80136258 OBERMILLER MICHELLE ALICE AND 1317 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112244 1,195.21$                -$                        1,195.21$                       071BK143
14 80124202 OBERTO JAMES PETER 2036 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112249 1,076.85$                -$                        1,076.85$                       235JD00201
14 80140634 OBERTO JAMES PETER AND 2036 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112251 596.48$                   -$                        596.48$                          235II037
31 80108865 OBRIEN DENISE AND 1637 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112289 1,661.23$                -$                        1,661.23$                       037JE024
31 80132699 OBRIEN ERIN E 1119 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 112291 1,499.99$                -$                        1,499.99$                       037JF017
31 80056071 OBRIEN MICHAEL ETUX 2998 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 112321 1,614.03$                -$                        1,614.03$                       058JG017
31 80061880 OBRIEN THOMAS J 1105 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 112345 657.61$                   -$                        657.61$                          022NN016
31 80047694 OCCHIUZZO ANTHONY F ETUX 1304 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 112368 604.98$                   -$                        604.98$                          059PA040
31 80072224 OCONNELL JOSEPH P ETUX 4126 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112626 1,321.19$                -$                        1,321.19$                       058OK001
31 80130861 OCONNELL MATTHEW ETUX 1296 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 112629 1,089.21$                -$                        1,089.21$                       029OF025
31 11936390 OCONNELL SEAN 118 BELVEDERE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 112638 744.61$                   -$                        744.61$                          038BD065
31 80103551 OCONNOR CHARLES AND 1649 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 112650 608.45$                   -$                        608.45$                          022KH013
31 80069244 OCONNOR CLEMENTS D ETUX 1112 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 112652 1,604.15$                -$                        1,604.15$                       037KG044
31 80140747 OCONNOR FORD PATRICIA CATHERINE 1324 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 112656 1,571.94$                -$                        1,571.94$                       058GA069
31 80143129 OCONNOR MICHAEL AND 7808 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112674 1,390.42$                -$                        1,390.42$                       071BK033
31 80020059 OCONNOR RYAN D ETUX 8640 SOFTWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 112681 1,139.37$                -$                        1,139.37$                       036MA004
31 80133554 ODELL JORDAN ETUX 1038 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 112720 851.80$                   -$                        851.80$                          046OB006
31 80092584 ODELL STEPHEN W ETUX 8424 FONTANA LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 112726 1,589.19$                -$                        1,589.19$                       071DH006
31 80081435 ODEN SYLVIA 1036 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112737 819.48$                   -$                        819.48$                          047LA006
31 80020825 ODER KEITH V ETUX 1040 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 112740 840.56$                   -$                        840.56$                          046OB007
26 11935770 ODOM HAZEL H 127 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112762 317.85$                   -$                        317.85$                          0211A014
31 80094926 ODOM STEPHEN SCOTT 9506 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 112774 724.22$                   -$                        724.22$                          048HA067
31 80135016 ODUM CATER W 2118 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 112798 729.57$                   -$                        729.57$                          029KI035
31 80032005 OGDEN PAMELA 207 WHITEHILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 112843 403.18$                   -$                        403.18$                          047AE013
31 80095312 OGDON NATHAN 8694 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 112846 533.22$                   -$                        533.22$                          037IA01901
31 80122750 OGUNLEYE AFOLABI JELILI ET 9061 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 112868 981.86$                   -$                        981.86$                          057AC061
31 80119216 OHANIAN KIM 4034 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112880 1,363.96$                -$                        1,363.96$                       059PB007
31 80144125 OHANIAN KIM R 4034 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 112881 472.50$                   -$                        472.50$                          071GB009
31 23104980 OHMER RICHARD G ETUX 639 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 112906 692.36$                   -$                        692.36$                          037PE060
31 80101862 OJEDA FIDEL A 105 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113115 94.50$                      -$                        94.50$                             037CC01001
31 80101862 OJEDA FIDEL A 105 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113114 1,147.47$                -$                        1,147.47$                       037CC010
31 80074996 OJEDA FIDEL A ETUX 105 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113116 173.37$                   -$                        173.37$                          029ND001
31 80145872 OJEDA FIDEL A ETUX 101 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 113117 94.50$                      -$                        94.50$                             029ND00201
31 80036614 OJEDA FIDEL ALTAMIRANO 105 WESTOVER DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113118 101.79$                   -$                        101.79$                          029NA002
31 80036614 OJEDA FIDEL ALTAMIRANO 105 WESTOVER DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113119 400.76$                   -$                        400.76$                          029NA001
31 80036614 OJEDA FIDEL ALTAMIRANO 105 WESTOVER DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113120 588.38$                   -$                        588.38$                          029NA005
31 80127308 OJEDA FIDEL ALTAMIRANO 105 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113121 771.69$                   -$                        771.69$                          029NA006
31 80024548 OKANE MARY 1010 TOWNES COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 113123 404.33$                   -$                        404.33$                          037LA068
31 80098979 OKEEFFE FRANCES G 1167 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 113131 855.17$                   -$                        855.17$                          047LA045    
31 80122176 OLDHAM EDWARD AND 1214 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113267 774.71$                   -$                        774.71$                          037AK018
31 80039375 OLDHAM PAUL CONRAD 1103 CRESTHILL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 113275 997.73$                   -$                        997.73$                          058FA118
31 80058172 OLDS PAULA T ETVIR 1023 LINDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113286 1,241.92$                -$                        1,241.92$                       037CH016
31 80124493 OLEARY JOHN 2624 VICKERY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 113299 1,594.81$                -$                        1,594.81$                       058FB04203
31 80147666 OLENICZAK DONALD J AND 7891 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113311 1,494.18$                -$                        1,494.18$                       071BK071
31 80106481 OLIS ROBERTA L 1172 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 113327 1,602.64$                -$                        1,602.64$                       037IC012
31 80103430 OLIVARES EFRAIN L ETUX 1128 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 113331 663.53$                   -$                        663.53$                          028DB001
31 80143469 OLIVER CHRISTOPHER LEE ETUX 2045 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113351 1,230.47$                -$                        1,230.47$                       047AG088
31 80108483 OLIVER ELIJAH EDWARD ETUX 120 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 113363 1,929.77$                -$                        1,929.77$                       030OD009
31 80073518 OLIVER JEMMA 1013 LAKE GASTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113372 750.25$                   -$                        750.25$                          028DA015
31 80103035 OLIVER JOHN ETUX 4346 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113373 1,811.89$                -$                        1,811.89$                       071DK017
31 80112399 OLIVERO NICOLE LISA 2618 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113399 875.37$                   -$                        875.37$                          057AD008
31 80083311 OLKOWSKI BENJAMIN MICHAEL 1232 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 113416 1,144.07$                -$                        1,144.07$                       037MC048
31 80097119 OLKOWSKI DENNIS ETUX 3408 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113417 1,546.59$                -$                        1,546.59$                       071BH023
31 80144394 OLLARD GEORGE STEPHEN JR AND 8194 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113418 811.92$                   -$                        811.92$                          046EM035
31 80089085 OLMSTEAD LAWRENCE A ETUX 8106 MANASSAS LAKE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 113438 753.47$                   -$                        753.47$                          072AB009
31 80029456 OLSON DAVID ETUX 3046 BRAEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 113467 1,137.11$                -$                        1,137.11$                       037MG030
31 80129785 OLSON SARAH A 4686 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 113489 752.19$                   -$                        752.19$                          046MD063
31 80147969 OLSON TODD 2516 CENTERWAY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 113491 959.42$                   -$                        959.42$                          071BK174
31 22847150 OMARA BRESCIANO DOROTHY M 1061 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113522 1,440.88$                -$                        1,440.88$                       047PD058
31 80028078 OMARA FRIEDA M 1344 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113526 1,446.55$                -$                        1,446.55$                       037OA017
31 80048058 OMEARA DOUGLAS AND 2465 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113531 1,367.98$                -$                        1,367.98$                       058FB014
31 80057317 OMEARA MARY ELLEN 6054 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113535 1,847.48$                -$                        1,847.48$                       058MK018    
28 80146698 OMOSENI OLUTAYO CHRISTIAN ETUX 4196 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 113546 1,161.97$                -$                        1,161.97$                       015IE007
31 80058505 ONEILL JENNIFER ETVIR 1501 SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 113626 858.22$                   -$                        858.22$                          038IG022
31 80085739 ONG MARIA ARCHEE ETVIR 1205 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 113640 1,108.86$                -$                        1,108.86$                       047AG057
31 80026382 ONORATO DOMINICK ETUX 1514 EDGEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 113644 1,324.54$                -$                        1,324.54$                       037KA025
13 80004254 OOSTERWYK JENNIFER J 4958 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113660 294.00$                   -$                        294.00$                          232MF002
31 80118486 OOSTERWYK JENNIFER JANE 4958 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113661 1,107.51$                -$                        1,107.51$                       071BF009
31 80079868 OPACKI PETER F ETUX 1237 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113675 1,050.62$                -$                        1,050.62$                       022KG005
31 11936020 OPPERT JEFFREY H ETUX 1421 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 113693 845.86$                   -$                        845.86$                          022MC010
31 80127350 ORACION JONATHAN RYAN 1261 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113711 912.84$                   -$                        912.84$                          029OF035
31 23109570 ORANSKI DENNIS F TRUSTEE 1622 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113715 1,082.43$                -$                        1,082.43$                       037JE009
31 80024695 ORBER MARC C ETUX 1917 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 113720 1,012.77$                -$                        1,012.77$                       022KA011
31 80148383 ORCHUK JEREMY EARL AND 1035 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113732 831.20$                   -$                        831.20$                          047LA012
31 80138768 ORDON ASHLEY 2013 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113748 606.88$                   -$                        606.88$                          022KB012
31 80106290 OREL THOMAS JOSEPH ETUX 9677 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113771 611.77$                   -$                        611.77$                          029KB007
31 80148877 ORELLANA MIGUEL ETUX 9398 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113772 737.61$                   -$                        737.61$                          048HA016
31 80123011 ORLANDO D & LATONYA A WRISBON REV TRUST THE 1017 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 113792 1,947.32$                -$                        1,947.32$                       037LB003
31 80120940 OROSZLAN KATALIN 2101 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 113825 1,159.00$                -$                        1,159.00$                       058LC012
31 23109520 OROURKE DENNIS ETUX 1113 LILIFLORA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 113826 1,574.42$                -$                        1,574.42$                       037GD014
31 80100811 ORROCK JENNIFER M 1631 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 113895 917.22$                   -$                        917.22$                          022ME008
31 80102044 ORSULAK LAWRENCE J ETUX 3432 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113899 1,718.79$                -$                        1,718.79$                       071BH018
31 80111312 ORTEGA EMMANUEL AND 9522 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113903 116.26$                   -$                        116.26$                          029KD050
31 80072642 ORTIZ JOSE F L ETUX 144 BALDWIN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 113940 387.13$                   -$                        387.13$                          030OA015
31 80080154 OSBORNE ASHLEY NICHOLE ETVIR 878 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 113998 1,031.54$                -$                        1,031.54$                       036MB004
31 80081397 OSBORNE JAMES M ETUX 6313 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114021 1,636.69$                -$                        1,636.69$                       059PE004
31 23117810 OSMER PAUL R ETUX 3771 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114095 1,161.59$                -$                        1,161.59$                       058MI004
31 80098041 OSORIA STEFANI D 9429 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 114098 650.70$                   -$                        650.70$                          047DA049
31 80099384 OSORIA VICKIE RHODES 1112 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 114099 693.41$                   -$                        693.41$                          037PE043
20 80132964 OSORNIO CUAUHTEMOC REYES 1329 WEST GATE DR APT 206 LELAND NC 28451 2024 114104 7.60$                        -$                        7.60$                               156NA006
26 80121211 OSS COREY AND 153 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114123 744.78$                   -$                        744.78$                          0202A084
31 80026612 OSTBY GARY B & MARGARET A TRUSTEE 1156 LEESBURG DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114125 1,584.25$                -$                        1,584.25$                       058NC016
31 80139306 OSTROWSKI MICHAEL DOMINIC AND 8327 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114156 1,036.67$                -$                        1,036.67$                       046EM053
31 80146588 OTANO JONATHAN AND 8549 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114178 1,125.06$                -$                        1,125.06$                       036ML004
28 80126635 OTERO LISA ETVIR 3827 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114181 1,185.92$                -$                        1,185.92$                       015IC018
31 80098135 OTOOLE BETTY 3545 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114195 1,082.40$                -$                        1,082.40$                       058ND015
31 80058412 OTT JOCELYN AND 910 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114203 944.00$                   -$                        944.00$                          036MJ002
31 23118570 OTT MELVIN ETUX 1048 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 114205 907.20$                   -$                        907.20$                          047HB029
31 23118500 OTT ROBERT A ETUX 210 PLANTERS WALK LELAND NC 28451 2024 114209 911.98$                   -$                        911.98$                          057KB025
31 80057533 OTTAWAY ALYSSA A 1804 CHICORY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114210 848.96$                   -$                        848.96$                          038HB059
31 80033825 OTTERS NORMAN R JR ETUX 2506 SNOWBELL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114220 864.62$                   -$                        864.62$                          038IF009    
31 80140455 OTTINGER ANNABELLE MACKENZIE ETVIR 3004 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114222 772.85$                   -$                        772.85$                          022NL002    
31 23118910 OTTO BRYAN L ET 804 SHORT STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 114227 393.55$                   -$                        393.55$                          037CD005
31 80026471 OTTO CASEY ETUX 1044 LANTERNS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114229 738.21$                   -$                        738.21$                          046OB009
14 80142409 OUR HAUS LLC 130 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 114260 742.83$                   -$                        742.83$                          235IA024
31 80056365 OUTLAW JAIDE YVETTE 9044 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 110581 205.71$                   1.54$                      207.25$                          037GA00501
31 80056365 OUTLAW JAIDE YVETTE 9044 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114278 606.12$                   -$                        606.12$                          037GA00501
31 80030514 OUTLAW THOMAS ALLAN ETUX 9160 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114283 371.98$                   -$                        371.98$                          037BH016
31 80073571 OUTLAW TONY 1015 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 114284 862.57$                   -$                        862.57$                          046OA029
31 80040295 OVERMAN BRANDY  ETVIR 9543 MERMAIDS WATCH LELAND NC 28451 2024 114320 690.34$                   -$                        690.34$                          048HA095
25 23120530 OVERTON BERNARD L JR 789 WINDSOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114342 266.77$                   -$                        266.77$                          048GA035
31 80086450 OVERTON LIVING TRUST THE 6393 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114348 1,633.66$                -$                        1,633.66$                       059PC009
31 23120760 OVERTON LORI S 613 NE LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114349 696.47$                   -$                        696.47$                          037PE001
31 11942610 OVSAK DANIEL M ETUX 1509 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 114355 756.05$                   -$                        756.05$                          022KD002
31 80065619 OWEN LAURENCE K ETUX 1937 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 114365 1,004.37$                -$                        1,004.37$                       022KM017    
31 80076202 OWEN RHONDA 101 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 114378 106.73$                   -$                        106.73$                          029NC001
28 11945470 OWENS DOCK ETUX C/O SHIRLEY FREEMAN 4249 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114424 35.37$                      -$                        35.37$                             0150003202
31 80058299 OWENS FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 1304 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114429 1,885.52$                -$                        1,885.52$                       037FE028
31 80059654 OWENS JAMES E ETUX 2116 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114435 2,158.43$                -$                        2,158.43$                       071CC013    
31 80129256 OWENS JAMES M ETUX 1105 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114436 1,675.05$                -$                        1,675.05$                       058NC033
31 80062504 OWENS SHANNON M 1620 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114464 634.80$                   -$                        634.80$                          038HB041
31 80073600 OWENS STEPHEN M SR ETUX 4033 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114467 1,630.40$                -$                        1,630.40$                       058NH025
28 80123854 OWINGS WILLIAM HUNTER ETUX 3933 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 114480 938.95$                   -$                        938.95$                          015IB037
31 80052494 OXENDINE JOSEY AND 619 LANVALE HILLS CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114503 672.41$                   -$                        672.41$                          037PE016
31 80085054 OXENDINE SHERRICK D 7392 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114518 844.99$                   -$                        844.99$                          057NA032
31 80028395 PACHECO HECTOR M ETUX 8021 FOOTPATH ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 114622 1,053.46$                -$                        1,053.46$                       057AA027
31 80097997 PACIFIC PREMIER TRUST CUSTODIAN 1123 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114627 364.50$                   -$                        364.50$                          047CF015
31 80132939 PACIFIC SOUTHWEST VENTURES LLC 1106 HAMPTON PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114630 1,947.56$                -$                        1,947.56$                       037JH003
25 23128720 PACK JILL 567 SOUTH HAMPTON PL SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114636 349.13$                   -$                        349.13$                          048BA002
31 80103711 PADALA VENU R ETUX 4505 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114664 1,012.47$                -$                        1,012.47$                       046DA046
31 80113429 PADGETT DEMETRIA 1285 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114680 2,214.38$                -$                        2,214.38$                       058LA059
31 80043109 PADGETT JACLYN AND 2316 CURRAN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114693 799.88$                   -$                        799.88$                          038IB049
31 80104740 PADILLA MARTA E GUILLEN 9439 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114731 716.47$                   -$                        716.47$                          048HA169
31 80068298 PADULA MICHAEL J ETUX 2113 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 114743 752.14$                   -$                        752.14$                          038IB015
31 80082344 PADVA IRA M ET 1007 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114744 1,308.34$                -$                        1,308.34$                       037KE004
31 80102555 PAGAN ANDREW R AND 9468 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114753 833.68$                   -$                        833.68$                          048HA050
25 23137220 PAGAN ANGEL JR ET 7408 CREEK STONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114754 296.55$                   -$                        296.55$                          057FB073
31 80131501 PAGANO ANTHONY J ETUX 1187 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114763 879.82$                   -$                        879.82$                          029OF047
31 80077884 PAGE ANTHONY J 1003 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 114768 801.71$                   -$                        801.71$                          038IA036
31 23137610 PAGE DONALD ETUX 1010 PAVESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114784 1,143.34$                -$                        1,143.34$                       037NN005
31 80095483 PAGE JONATHAN N 1725 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 114803 712.29$                   -$                        712.29$                          022NH009
31 80046137 PAGE ROBERT G JR ETUX 2890 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 114826 864.98$                   -$                        864.98$                          058JG082
31 80058486 PAGLIARO DANIEL JOHN 9441 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114868 708.35$                   -$                        708.35$                          048HA168
31 80001081 PAGLIARO HELENE A 6064 BLUERAY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 114870 745.12$                   -$                        745.12$                          057BB026
31 80060877 PAIGE HARRY F ETUX 3129 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114886 1,166.70$                -$                        1,166.70$                       037FB031
31 80005706 PAJERSKI STEPHEN ETUX 1105 KNOTTY PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114947 2,124.36$                -$                        2,124.36$                       037KG005
31 80100698 PALACIOS ADRIAN B JR ETUX 1161 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 114955 1,237.65$                -$                        1,237.65$                       037IB015
31 80077927 PALACIOS JOSE LUIS GARCIA ETUX 103 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114959 1,231.15$                -$                        1,231.15$                       038BD081
24 80129320 PALACIOS MIGUEL AND 9013 CROOKED OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114963 323.25$                   -$                        323.25$                          02300061
31 80098164 PALAZZO FAMILY TRUST THE 139 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 114982 722.76$                   -$                        722.76$                          047AF009
31 80123507 PALCES JANET G ETVIR 1392 RIGBY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114984 1,006.99$                -$                        1,006.99$                       037AK027
31 80006171 PALECEK ROBERT H ETUX 2038 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114986 1,405.08$                -$                        1,405.08$                       058GB030
31 80037221 PALEN SCOTT A & ANNETTE TRUSTEES 1181 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 114988 453.22$                   -$                        453.22$                          047AG062
31 80111183 PALERMO DANIEL ROBERT ETUX 1242 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 114990 1,633.34$                -$                        1,633.34$                       037FD026
31 80069242 PALESE TIMOTHY G ETUX 1620 FELDSPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 114998 1,367.66$                -$                        1,367.66$                       047IA072
31 80005736 PALMA AGUILAR JORGE A ETUX 1027 LAKE JONES ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 115034 635.90$                   -$                        635.90$                          028DA037
31 80126636 PALMER DAVID A ETUX 2107 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115054 1,234.14$                -$                        1,234.14$                       046EH003
31 80130724 PALMER JOSHUA A 1300 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115074 749.49$                   -$                        749.49$                          029OF026
31 23142850 PALMER RALPH F 1032 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 115087 1,450.17$                -$                        1,450.17$                       037MB013
31 80061356 PALMER ROBERT M ETUX 1116 W BRICKHAVEN COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115090 1,539.32$                -$                        1,539.32$                       047PA003
31 80126511 PALMIERO WENDY ETVIR 4326 CUSHENDALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 115156 1,573.88$                -$                        1,573.88$                       071DJ022
31 80068746 PALMQUIST BREANNA N 1030 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 115164 739.58$                   -$                        739.58$                          022NB004
31 80100535 PALUCK ANDREW JAMES AND 8643 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115182 1,006.18$                -$                        1,006.18$                       046DA009
31 80039156 PALUMBO ANTHONY JOSEPH 410 GRENADAD COURT LELAND NC 28479 2024 115186 859.87$                   -$                        859.87$                          059JF028
31 80117078 PAMELA H ROBERTS REVOCABLE TRUST AND 1635 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115205 1,457.41$                -$                        1,457.41$                       037JE012
31 80112523 PAMFILIS MICHAEL JOSEPH 8017 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 115210 952.83$                   -$                        952.83$                          057AA026
31 80045517 PANETTA LEO J ETUX 2980 PULLEN DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115236 1,573.86$                -$                        1,573.86$                       058JD034    
31 23145480 PAOLICELLI PAUL E 1034 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 115274 716.23$                   -$                        716.23$                          046OC008
31 80136069 PAPANIKOLAOU EKATERINI ETUX 1716 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115293 889.19$                   -$                        889.19$                          046LD052
31 80137326 PAPE ELIZABETH M AND 148 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115302 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029GF016
31 23145460 PAPE HENRY C ETUX 1032 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115303 1,993.06$                -$                        1,993.06$                       047PD026
31 80038523 PAPP MELISSA 1026 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 115322 560.47$                   -$                        560.47$                          046OC012
31 23145500 PAPP PETER DAVID ETUX 2416 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115323 1,340.39$                -$                        1,340.39$                       058FB029
31 80139926 PAPPAS FRANK P (LT) ETALS 1106 SALFORD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 115329 390.67$                   -$                        390.67$                          037NK031
31 80067503 PAQUIN CHRISTOPHER LEE ETUX 1331 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 115340 1,652.62$                -$                        1,652.62$                       058OJ002
31 80108281 PAQUIN MARC S ETUX 5729 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115341 1,012.69$                -$                        1,012.69$                       071BC007
31 80119068 PARADA ANTONIO GARCIA 8729 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115343 206.06$                   -$                        206.06$                          037IA012
31 80098894 PARGEANS WILLIAM ETUX 5769 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115403 1,012.85$                -$                        1,012.85$                       071BB008
31 80092188 PARINELLO RENEE A ETVIR 2038 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 115415 795.74$                   -$                        795.74$                          022NM008    
31 80143503 PARIS RAYMOND J AND 6325 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115425 1,513.49$                -$                        1,513.49$                       059PE007
31 11949706 PARISH BARBARA KAYE 9880 LLOYD STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 115428 3.93$                        -$                        3.93$                               
25 23146000 PARISI JOHN C 9994 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115437 315.78$                   -$                        315.78$                          048GA023
31 80090756 PARISI THOMAS 1086 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 115440 629.45$                   -$                        629.45$                          028CF012
31 11953920 PARKER ANTHONY ETUX 1415 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 115474 896.48$                   -$                        896.48$                          022MC008
31 80083235 PARKER CAROL L 5029 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115488 935.06$                   -$                        935.06$                          046PD032
31 80144456 PARKER GREENIDGE LORRAINE 2032 WILLOWHAVEN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 115535 1,266.17$                -$                        1,266.17$                       058CC008    
31 80074606 PARKER JOSHUA JAMES ETUX 9479 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 115571 825.63$                   -$                        825.63$                          047DA108
31 80074458 PARKER LYLE ETUX 3113 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115594 1,530.25$                -$                        1,530.25$                       059PD002
31 80035019 PARKER MARY STEPHANIE BROWN 251 BUFF COURT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115611 649.08$                   -$                        649.08$                          047DA031
31 80097017 PARKER MATTHEW 1365 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 115613 930.10$                   -$                        930.10$                          022NK004
31 80139996 PARKER RICHARD A AND 1576 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115649 841.08$                   -$                        841.08$                          029KI050
31 80130562 PARKS MICHELE 1336 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 115744 677.92$                   -$                        677.92$                          022KF016
26 11963500 PARKS THOMAS S JR ETUX 116 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2021 109189 50.74$                      6.47$                      57.21$                             0211A039
26 11963500 PARKS THOMAS S JR ETUX 116 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2022 110106 55.00$                      10.18$                    65.18$                             0211A039
26 11963500 PARKS THOMAS S JR ETUX 116 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115753 75.00$                      -$                        75.00$                             0211A039
26 11963500 PARKS THOMAS S JR ETUX 116 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2023 112032 75.00$                      7.13$                      82.13$                             0211A039
26 11963500 PARKS THOMAS S JR ETUX 116 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115754 189.69$                   -$                        189.69$                          0211A040
31 80052372 PARMELEE SETH ETUX 844 HEART WOOD LP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115771 1,072.63$                -$                        1,072.63$                       036MK015
31 11963650 PARRELLA DEBRA S 1740 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 115794 712.77$                   -$                        712.77$                          022NH030
31 80078760 PARRISH GEORGE JR ETUX 1101 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 115825 1,205.25$                -$                        1,205.25$                       037JD004
31 11963610 PARRISH SHERI W 1085 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 115856 695.30$                   -$                        695.30$                          029KG005
31 80136897 PARSONS BRIAN 1612 FELDSPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 115878 1,124.60$                -$                        1,124.60$                       047IA074
31 23156670 PARSONS CURTIS C ETUX 2248 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115883 1,825.20$                -$                        1,825.20$                       058KA010
31 80054176 PARTY ANIMALZ PARTY SHOP C/O ERICKA MARINO 3928 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 115927 2.28$                        -$                        2.28$                               
31 80054176 PARTY ANIMALZ PARTY SHOP C/O ERICKA MARINO 3928 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2022 301390 2.52$                        0.47$                      2.99$                               
31 80054176 PARTY ANIMALZ PARTY SHOP C/O ERICKA MARINO 3928 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2021 109386 2.73$                        0.75$                      3.48$                               
31 80034946 PARVIS TIMOTHY F ETUX 2241 UMSTEAD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115935 1,575.80$                -$                        1,575.80$                       058GC005
31 80071616 PASCHAL JONATHAN ETUX 1030 CHERRYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 115940 975.51$                   -$                        975.51$                          047CA016
28 11964320 PASCHELL REBECCA AND 4710 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 115948 156.76$                   -$                        156.76$                          0090000801
31 80128315 PASCOE JOHN ETUX 3102 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115951 1,520.83$                -$                        1,520.83$                       037FA010
21 80158448 PASIEKA LIVING TRUST DATED 1116 STONE MOSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 300628 216.76$                   -$                        216.76$                          
31 80096217 PASSMORE DONNA KENDALL 5837 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 115999 1,130.90$                -$                        1,130.90$                       071BA023
31 23159590 PATA RONALD AND 1089 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116031 1,530.39$                -$                        1,530.39$                       058NC037
31 80088495 PATANE WILLIAM PATRICK 2124 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116033 982.37$                   -$                        982.37$                          047AG048
31 23159580 PATCH CLAUDE R ETUX 3143 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116035 1,205.31$                -$                        1,205.31$                       037FB024
28 80131454 PATE CHRISTOPHER ETUX 3847 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116045 915.25$                   -$                        915.25$                          015IC013
31 80081439 PATERAKIS MILAINE E 1719 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116097 696.95$                   -$                        696.95$                          022NH008
31 80056950 PATEREK THERESA ETVIR 1010 STRIDER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116098 1,461.21$                -$                        1,461.21$                       037MH005
31 80143236 PATRICIA DIDONATO REV LIV TRUST 1018 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116142 1,421.96$                -$                        1,421.96$                       037LC009
31 80138086 PATRICK BENJAMIN AND 9532 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116156 506.87$                   -$                        506.87$                          029GD022
31 80007277 PATRICK CONNIE 888 VILLAGE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 116161 469.81$                   -$                        469.81$                          029LA02601
31 11966210 PATRICK CONNIE GATLIN AND 872 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116162 287.04$                   -$                        287.04$                          029LA026
28 11967810 PATRICK VERA % DIZZIANE ZINNERMAN 4808 OTIS DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116193 76.52$                      -$                        76.52$                             00900084
31 23164030 PATRISSO MARCIA G 1111 ELDORA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116196 1,569.62$                -$                        1,569.62$                       058BA004
31 80075993 PATTERSON CAROL A 1314 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116227 388.68$                   -$                        388.68$                          037ID055
31 80145920 PATTERSON EVELYNE AGUIRRE AND 7793 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116246 1,309.15$                -$                        1,309.15$                       071BK050
31 80113134 PATTERSON JAMES RICHARD SESSIONS 1174 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116254 695.84$                   -$                        695.84$                          022NC034
31 80068508 PATTERSON LAURA F ETVIR 833 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116269 359.99$                   -$                        359.99$                          037IA004
31 23164100 PATTERSON PENNY L 263 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116286 859.06$                   -$                        859.06$                          037GI067
25 23165400 PATTON BILLY N ET 10314 S OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 116318 257.68$                   -$                        257.68$                          048FA038
31 80124107 PAUL & BARBARA ZIEMBA REV TRUST 2136 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116339 1,648.22$                -$                        1,648.22$                       047PB107
31 80142238 PAUL & HELEN NICASTRO REVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 8523 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116343 983.42$                   -$                        983.42$                          036MI003
31 80059759 PAUL H & JEANNIE H JOHNSON REV TR AND 1202 S SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 116380 1,862.73$                -$                        1,862.73$                       059PA023
31 80044159 PAUL M & JANET M STIEGLER REV TRUST 1412 W GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116390 2,167.72$                -$                        2,167.72$                       058LA017
31 23167820 PAUL MORGAN M ETUX 8537 LANVALE FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116394 1,003.37$                -$                        1,003.37$                       037PH042
31 80116095 PAUL WEBB NANCY A ETVIR 2501 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116413 1,671.41$                -$                        1,671.41$                       058FB005
31 80038971 PAUL WILLIAM C ETUX 1463 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116414 2,116.13$                -$                        2,116.13$                       071FB005    
31 80101792 PAULETTE LOUISE GLASS LIVING TRUST 2056 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116422 1,296.68$                -$                        1,296.68$                       058MA084
31 11969100 PAULEY LARRY E JR ETUX 7738 MORGAN CREEK RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116430 6.02$                        -$                        6.02$                               029KD036
31 23170850 PAULI JOHN A ETUX 1023 CHERRYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116435 932.66$                   -$                        932.66$                          047CA024
31 80093165 PAULINA T PEARSON TRUST 1221 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116437 1,225.07$                -$                        1,225.07$                       037KC019
31 80050957 PAVLO MICHAEL G ETUX 3553 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116464 877.30$                   -$                        877.30$                          058ND013
31 80120783 PAWLISKI LORI LYNN 145 BALDWIN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116475 313.82$                   -$                        313.82$                          038BA027
31 80142095 PAXTON JESSICA DAWN 3639 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116492 731.67$                   -$                        731.67$                          046ME011
31 80120728 PAXTON RICHARD L ETUX 1123 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116496 1,306.67$                -$                        1,306.67$                       037NH009
31 23172420 PAYNE CLIFFORD TYRONE 1114 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116518 641.66$                   -$                        641.66$                          037PE044
22 80137061 PAYNE MANAGEMENT LLC 9040 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 116549 1,485.74$                -$                        1,485.74$                       1970002009
31 80043141 PAYNE NOLAN DALE ETUX 9040 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 116558 886.14$                   -$                        886.14$                          057AB002    
31 80145153 PAYNE REBA S ETVIR 9425 LAMBS EAR LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116560 724.90$                   -$                        724.90$                          029KI059
31 80135950 PAYNE ROBERT JOSEPH ETALS 1724 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116563 885.60$                   -$                        885.60$                          046LD050
31 80112435 PAZ ELIZABETH 3004 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116587 672.44$                   -$                        672.44$                          046PA002
31 80144109 PEACOCK CHERYL 8815 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116625 847.21$                   -$                        847.21$                          029IB021
31 80060605 PEARCE JAMES WILLIAM ETUX 1732 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116661 739.83$                   -$                        739.83$                          022KI026
31 80103684 PEARCE PATRICIA ANN 1015 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 116667 1,049.84$                -$                        1,049.84$                       037MD027
31 80140126 PEARL BANDRINGA FAMILY TRUST 2016 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116675 1,019.95$                -$                        1,019.95$                       047IA052
31 80125488 PEARL JAMES G ETUX 1030 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116679 1,244.89$                -$                        1,244.89$                       037MB012
31 23173870 PEARL JAMES R ETUX 1007 DARLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116680 1,625.05$                -$                        1,625.05$                       037NJ043
31 80060269 PEARSALL TALIA 1021 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116694 698.06$                   -$                        698.06$                          022NA022
31 80078482 PEARSON DOUGLAS J ETUX 3512 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116707 1,210.98$                -$                        1,210.98$                       071DI020
28 80139619 PEARSON JAKEDRICK AND 4007 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116717 935.44$                   -$                        935.44$                          015ID027
31 80117328 PEARSON KATHRYN P 4641 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 116722 837.22$                   -$                        837.22$                          046MD035
31 80082085 PEARSON STEPHEN C ETUX 5060 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116729 1,873.72$                -$                        1,873.72$                       071FE001
31 80046769 PEARSON WILLIAM E II 3001 COBDEN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116738 2,202.71$                -$                        2,202.71$                       071EC008    
31 80058977 PEASE SHANNON M 2409 PALISADE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116749 799.28$                   -$                        799.28$                          022NN027
31 80133718 PECK KATHLEEN ROSE ETVIR 1001 CUMBERTREE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116785 1,269.51$                -$                        1,269.51$                       047FB001
31 80077710 PECORI PETER J ETUX 1085 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116801 422.93$                   -$                        422.93$                          028CE012
31 11972085 PECORI STACY A 1514 IDLEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116802 827.28$                   -$                        827.28$                          022MD018
31 80086488 PEDDICORD CHARLES GREGORY ETUX 1016 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116805 1,313.36$                -$                        1,313.36$                       037MF041
31 80071647 PEDLER CASEY J 1119 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 116829 739.77$                   -$                        739.77$                          037PD017
31 80144005 PEDROZA NOEL JR 1076 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116834 798.17$                   -$                        798.17$                          047AG020
20 80116923 PEELE JOHN FRANKLIN JR ETUX AOT 205 423 HAWTHORNE LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 116856 26.60$                      -$                        26.60$                             142JE011
31 80136004 PEHRSON ANDREW AND 1735 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116914 788.18$                   -$                        788.18$                          046LD008
31 80074792 PEIFFER REBECCA M 227 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116917 799.39$                   -$                        799.39$                          037GI032
31 80123727 PELLATT JOHN J ETUX 1057 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 116973 565.28$                   -$                        565.28$                          037ME006
31 80081160 PELLEGRINO STEVEN J ETUX 1025 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 116979 1,154.47$                -$                        1,154.47$                       047IA025
31 80095826 PELLETIER CHRISTINE A 5829 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116982 1,022.27$                -$                        1,022.27$                       071BA025
31 80094392 PELLETIER TRACY A 1743 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 116987 671.03$                   -$                        671.03$                          022KK001
31 23182150 PELLILLO DONALD C 67 COMBINE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 116990 779.90$                   -$                        779.90$                          057FA007
28 11974820 PELLOM DAISY HRS 4297 BLUE BANKS LP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117000 374.25$                   -$                        374.25$                          00500011
28 11974830 PELLOM DAISY HRS AND 4297 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117001 14.74$                      -$                        14.74$                             0050001101
28 11974830 PELLOM DAISY HRS AND 4297 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 113243 14.74$                      1.40$                      16.14$                             0050001101
31 80092165 PELTON GEOFFREY LELAND ETUX 8623 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117024 1,136.86$                -$                        1,136.86$                       046DA006
31 80108691 PEMBERTON RAPHAEL N ETUX 1511 TILLERY LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 117032 1,773.47$                -$                        1,773.47$                       071DL011
31 80134311 PENA GABRIEL 9731 LENNON LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117034 655.78$                   -$                        655.78$                          029MA01002
28 80086411 PENCE STEVEN M ETALS 4532 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117045 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               0150000919
28 80086411 PENCE STEVEN M ETALS 4532 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 113285 0.27$                        0.03$                      0.30$                               0150000919
28 80086411 PENCE STEVEN M ETALS 4532 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 111288 1.76$                        0.33$                      2.09$                               0150000919
28 80105764 PENCE STEVEN M ETALS 4532 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117047 48.52$                      -$                        48.52$                             0150000502
28 80105764 PENCE STEVEN M ETALS 4532 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117048 59.72$                      -$                        59.72$                             0150000920
28 80105764 PENCE STEVEN M ETALS 4532 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117046 1,414.37$                -$                        1,414.37$                       0150000912
31 80125004 PENDLETON FRANK E ETUX 4252 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117072 1,757.89$                -$                        1,757.89$                       071KA013
31 80108093 PENKERT JOSEPH A 1167 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 117094 682.10$                   -$                        682.10$                          029KH006
31 80082544 PENLEY ADRIANA M 3320 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 117103 684.59$                   -$                        684.59$                          022KH031
31 23198650 PENNINGER WILLIAM L ETUX 2036 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117140 792.91$                   -$                        792.91$                          047AG027
31 80043387 PENNINGTON PATSY J 1107 GREENSVIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117157 160.84$                   -$                        160.84$                          037ID007
31 23200060 PENNO RICHARD 8703 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117168 801.95$                   -$                        801.95$                          047AC002
31 23199810 PENTON BURL E ETUX 1114 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117217 1,769.01$                -$                        1,769.01$                       058BA028
28 80026563 PERALTA LAURA CARILLO 3866 JUDY LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117277 466.10$                   -$                        466.10$                          0154A008
28 80115342 PERATT JASON C 3940 VIRGO LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117280 826.88$                   -$                        826.88$                          015IB018
31 80101680 PERAZA KATHRYN 128 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117284 619.43$                   -$                        619.43$                          038BB003
31 80101912 PEREZ RAQUEL IVETTE 812 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117353 799.07$                   -$                        799.07$                          036MA005
31 80146603 PERHAM FAMILY REV LIV TRUST 1002 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 117372 1,767.29$                -$                        1,767.29$                       037LB051
28 8052714 PERKINS AARON SCOTT 4440 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117383 279.56$                   -$                        279.56$                          0050000703
28 80033173 PERKINS AARON SCOTT 4440 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117382 225.94$                   -$                        225.94$                          0050000707  
28 80033173 PERKINS AARON SCOTT 4440 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117381 1,270.11$                -$                        1,270.11$                       0050000710
28 80037934 PERKINS DERON L ETUX 5180 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117393 909.44$                   -$                        909.44$                          0050000516
28 11977510 PERKINS DONALD RAY 5160 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2019 108799 11.49$                      1.90$                      13.39$                             00500005
28 11977510 PERKINS DONALD RAY 5160 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 110710 16.42$                      4.52$                      20.94$                             00500005
28 11977510 PERKINS DONALD RAY 5160 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 111629 18.47$                      3.42$                      21.89$                             00500005
28 11977510 PERKINS DONALD RAY 5160 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2020 110366 16.42$                      5.99$                      22.41$                             00500005
28 11977510 PERKINS DONALD RAY 5160 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117395 25.41$                      -$                        25.41$                             00500005
28 11977510 PERKINS DONALD RAY 5160 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 113626 25.41$                      2.41$                      27.82$                             00500005
28 11977510 PERKINS DONALD RAY 5160 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117396 875.07$                   -$                        875.07$                          0050000504
28 11977630 PERKINS DOUGLAS A 5120 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117399 791.48$                   -$                        791.48$                          0050000502
28 11977890 PERKINS DWIGHT A 5100 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117401 45.14$                      -$                        45.14$                             0090004001
28 11977890 PERKINS DWIGHT A 5100 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117403 152.23$                   -$                        152.23$                          00800065
28 11977890 PERKINS DWIGHT A 5100 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117402 754.65$                   -$                        754.65$                          0050000503
28 11979050 PERKINS DWIGHT ANDREW 5100 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117404 59.64$                      -$                        59.64$                             0050000514
28 11979050 PERKINS DWIGHT ANDREW 5100 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 113635 59.64$                      5.67$                      65.31$                             0050000514
28 11980760 PERKINS ELIJAH JR ETUX 5140 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117407 721.82$                   -$                        721.82$                          0050000501
28 11983240 PERKINS HARLEE 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117412 86.80$                      -$                        86.80$                             00900060
28 11984640 PERKINS HARLEE 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117416 12.18$                      -$                        12.18$                             00900046
28 11984640 PERKINS HARLEE 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117415 17.09$                      -$                        17.09$                             0090006213
28 11984640 PERKINS HARLEE 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117413 27.22$                      -$                        27.22$                             00800021
28 11984640 PERKINS HARLEE 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117414 58.29$                      -$                        58.29$                             00900047
28 11984690 PERKINS HARLEE ET 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117417 36.15$                      -$                        36.15$                             00900061
28 80004793 PERKINS HARLEE HEIRS 4792 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117418 231.33$                   -$                        231.33$                          00900051
31 80116797 PERKINS JENNIFER L ETVIR 7391 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 117420 696.06$                   -$                        696.06$                          057KA058
31 80142256 PERKINS KYLIE ETVIR 7376 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 117424 1,021.49$                -$                        1,021.49$                       057NA024
28 11987610 PERKINS MARGARETT C/O WELLS ANTONIO 4519 GRANTS WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117430 23.00$                      -$                        23.00$                             0090006214
28 11987610 PERKINS MARGARETT C/O WELLS ANTONIO 4519 GRANTS WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 113661 415.06$                   3.11$                      418.17$                          0090006215
28 11987610 PERKINS MARGARETT C/O WELLS ANTONIO 4519 GRANTS WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117431 435.97$                   -$                        435.97$                          0090006215
28 11987640 PERKINS MYRON 5170 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117433 40.53$                      -$                        40.53$                             0050000507
28 11987640 PERKINS MYRON 5170 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 113663 40.53$                      3.85$                      44.38$                             0050000507
28 11990130 PERKINS MYRON K ETUX 5170 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117434 298.70$                   -$                        298.70$                          0050000506
31 80048599 PERKINS ROGER C ETUX 1225 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117445 1,759.94$                -$                        1,759.94$                       071DC006    
28 11990425 PERKINS SHANNAN IRENE 5120 PERKINS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 117455 50.54$                      -$                        50.54$                             0050000515
28 11990435 PERKINS SHELDON 5175 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117456 140.86$                   -$                        140.86$                          00500002
28 80137825 PERKINS SHELTON M 5175 PERKINS RD LELAND NC 28456 2024 117458 115.67$                   -$                        115.67$                          0050000711
28 11990440 PERKINS SHELTON MAURICE 5175 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117460 3.27$                        -$                        3.27$                               0050000511
28 11990440 PERKINS SHELTON MAURICE 5175 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117459 739.45$                   -$                        739.45$                          0050000505
28 11990470 PERKINS SHERI L 6008 WILLIAMS ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 117461 437.10$                   -$                        437.10$                          0050000517
31 80066806 PERKINS TERRY WAYNE ETUX 3795 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117465 1,206.71$                -$                        1,206.71$                       058ND039
28 80117071 PERKINS TIFFANY ALESHA 5167 PERKINS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117467 354.04$                   -$                        354.04$                          0050000510
31 80133575 PERLEY SARAH AND 1755 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 117477 701.54$                   -$                        701.54$                          022NH021
31 80088886 PERRONE JOHN THOMAS ETUX 1252 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117521 1,730.75$                -$                        1,730.75$                       071DE008
31 80131199 PERROTTA THOMAS J 1307 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 117529 825.96$                   -$                        825.96$                          022MA020
31 80057099 PERRY CURTIS A 2273 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 117546 840.92$                   -$                        840.92$                          038IF018    



31 80082050 PERSON HOLLY L 1124 STONE MOSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 117640 1,298.32$                -$                        1,298.32$                       047IA011
31 23214630 PERZAN RICHARD ETUX 3015 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 117652 1,044.44$                -$                        1,044.44$                       037MG005
31 80094157 PESSINK BRIAN W II ETUX 9456 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 117663 1,132.41$                -$                        1,132.41$                       047DA080
31 80075308 PETCHUL MARTIN AND 1001 ROSEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 117680 1,743.17$                -$                        1,743.17$                       037JD006
13 53978760 PETCHUL MARTIN P ET 1001 ROSEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 117681 1,020.14$                -$                        1,020.14$                       246AE07307
31 80106950 PETER THOMAS BORGIA REV TRUST 1007 E SHEARWATER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 117717 1,024.73$                -$                        1,024.73$                       037LA075
31 80140041 PETERS GREGORY AND 7840 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117745 1,170.07$                -$                        1,170.07$                       071BK041
31 80074633 PETERS JOSEPH MICHAEL ETUX 1036 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 117753 716.23$                   -$                        716.23$                          046OC007
31 80117367 PETERS SARAH J ETVIR 849 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117763 977.94$                   -$                        977.94$                          036MB010
28 80036901 PETERSON ALMA R HEIRS % R GLEN PETERSON ETALS 4541 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117789 722.17$                   -$                        722.17$                          01500073
31 80070587 PETERSON BONNIE L 2124 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 117796 1,230.85$                -$                        1,230.85$                       037FG005
31 80069109 PETERSON ERIC A ETUX 3021 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117815 1,569.78$                -$                        1,569.78$                       059PB020
31 80102558 PETERSON ERICA B ETVIR 7308 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117816 1,116.94$                -$                        1,116.94$                       048HB021
31 80147840 PETERSON FAMILY REV LIV TRUST ETALS 964 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117820 1,448.42$                -$                        1,448.42$                       037LD017
28 80127529 PETERSON HYLA ANNE 3919 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117833 811.49$                   -$                        811.49$                          015IC004
31 80075337 PETERSON KARA LEIGH 1700 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117846 660.91$                   -$                        660.91$                          022KI034
28 80003762 PETERSON NEDRY HARRY ETALS C/O PETERSON GLEN 4541 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117857 244.32$                   -$                        244.32$                          00900097
28 12006810 PETERSON R GLEN 4541 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 117864 377.35$                   -$                        377.35$                          00900074
31 80112129 PETERSON RICHARD E ETUX 4374 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117865 1,913.41$                -$                        1,913.41$                       071FF020
31 23223880 PETERSON THOMAS E ETUX 1101 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 117880 1,205.23$                -$                        1,205.23$                       037OC025
31 80073474 PETRIE BRIAN ETUX 1197 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117922 1,033.21$                -$                        1,033.21$                       022NE006
31 80033842 PETRONI LOUIS R & PATRICIA TRUSTEES 1163 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117939 983.23$                   -$                        983.23$                          058GA063
31 80139160 PETROSKY WALTER ETUX 8866 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 117942 931.34$                   -$                        931.34$                          029IB017
31 80129383 PETRUCCI KYLE L ETUX 1031 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 117949 784.89$                   -$                        784.89$                          038IA049
31 80078076 PETTIGREW MARTIN ETUX 3714 AUDREY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 117977 524.88$                   -$                        524.88$                          029NF009
31 80106948 PETTIJOHM BRANDON C ETUX 1154 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 117981 1,370.41$                -$                        1,370.41$                       037NL016
31 23224230 PETTY ANNETTE S 3155 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 114216 85.31$                      8.10$                      93.41$                             037CE044
31 80091815 PEVERALL ALBERT A JR ETUX 1545 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118010 1,283.50$                -$                        1,283.50$                       037GD006
31 80122571 PEVERALL BRITTON A ETUX 3913 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 118011 1,064.88$                -$                        1,064.88$                       022KP006
31 80111609 PEYTON DANIELLE W 1024 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 118019 625.00$                   -$                        625.00$                          029AC012
31 80145189 PEYTON LAUREN BRIANNE 1154 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 118023 809.97$                   -$                        809.97$                          022KR001
31 80042418 PEZZOTE JENNIFER L 1130 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118028 699.87$                   -$                        699.87$                          022NG002
31 80053690 PEZZOTE LINDA ETVIR 2020 GINGERWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 118029 737.29$                   -$                        737.29$                          057BA013
31 80003208 PFLAUM TIMOTHY D ETUX 1272 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118066 1,872.99$                -$                        1,872.99$                       058LA043
31 80104737 PFOTENHAUER MATTHEW V AND 8634 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118073 1,025.62$                -$                        1,025.62$                       046DA021
31 80140612 PHASUKKAN JEFF ETUX 1626 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118091 1,315.14$                -$                        1,315.14$                       037JE011
31 80125769 PHILEMON CASEY M 227 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 118195 771.44$                   -$                        771.44$                          048HA196
31 80118938 PHILLIPS BRADLEY 9502 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 118256 743.26$                   -$                        743.26$                          048HA065
31 80121213 PHILLIPS EVONNE 119 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118304 586.28$                   -$                        586.28$                          038BD011
31 23237890 PHILLIPS JAMES L ETUX 9433 COTTONWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 118335 726.19$                   -$                        726.19$                          047DA047
31 80109442 PHILLIPS JOHN A ETUX 1192 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 118350 1,001.86$                -$                        1,001.86$                       047AG107
31 80126697 PHILLIPS JOHN GRAYSON 585 HOMEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 118353 714.77$                   -$                        714.77$                          047AA011
24 80047477 PHILLIPS KIMBERLY G PO BOX 66 LELAND NC 28451 2024 118375 2.60$                        -$                        2.60$                               029KB039
31 12015040 PHILLIPS KIMBERLY M GANEY 1075 PHILLIPS BAY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 118379 668.47$                   -$                        668.47$                          029KB047
31 80064173 PHILLIPS MARY JO 1097 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 118402 395.28$                   -$                        395.28$                          022NN018
31 80064453 PHILLIPS SHAWN DAVID 124 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 118445 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BD036
31 80064453 PHILLIPS SHAWN DAVID 124 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 118444 690.07$                   -$                        690.07$                          038BD037
31 80126339 PHILLIPS WILLIAM JOSEPH 2586 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118484 887.27$                   -$                        887.27$                          057AC024
31 23236590 PHILP JOHN J ETUX 1103 CLOVERFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 118488 1,212.14$                -$                        1,212.14$                       037KH002
31 80050088 PHILPOTT DAVID L ETUX 1318 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118491 921.75$                   -$                        921.75$                          037OA008
31 80093795 PHIPPS LAURENCE W ETUX 1053 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118504 855.17$                   -$                        855.17$                          047LA037    
31 80087685 PHIPPS LAURENCE WAYNE II 1007 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 118505 810.54$                   -$                        810.54$                          046OA018
31 6062439 PHIPPS LAURIE MARIE 1110 CLOVERFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 118506 1,320.38$                -$                        1,320.38$                       037KH006
31 80088920 PICCIANO MAUREEN 137 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 118555 239.15$                   -$                        239.15$                          047AD037
31 80043874 PICCILLO DEBORAH D 2131 VILLAMAR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 118556 1,387.50$                -$                        1,387.50$                       058KA069
31 80053396 PICCIOLA CHRISTOPHER ETUX 1092 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 118558 781.49$                   -$                        781.49$                          029KE015
31 80061684 PICKARD DONALD S ETUX 4005 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 118577 1,798.96$                -$                        1,798.96$                       058NH018
31 80022640 PICKENS TRAVIS L ETUX 2050 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118585 2,820.99$                -$                        2,820.99$                       071CC034    
31 80142651 PICKERSGILL JOHN ETUX 2123 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118588 1,262.79$                -$                        1,262.79$                       046EF002
31 80076872 PICKETT TERRENCE F ETUX 4045 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 118600 1,798.47$                -$                        1,798.47$                       058NH028
31 80123185 PICKETT TERRY HILL 2020 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 118601 1,401.76$                -$                        1,401.76$                       058MA071
31 12019520 PIDGEON ROBERT F ETUX 150 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 118615 1,460.19$                -$                        1,460.19$                       030OD016
31 80060543 PIECH WILLIAM J 989 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 118618 783.32$                   -$                        783.32$                          022MB005
31 80149089 PIEKUT DOROTHY P 8219 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 118630 804.55$                   -$                        804.55$                          046EM046
31 80149093 PIEKUT DOROTHY P 8201 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 118631 906.93$                   -$                        906.93$                          046EM043
31 80119907 PIERCE ALLEN E JR ET 9209 CYPRESS CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 118646 578.66$                   -$                        578.66$                          037CE052
31 80034118 PIERCE DEAN A ETUX 2137 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 118658 891.11$                   -$                        891.11$                          038IB027
24 80051188 PIERCE HAROLD RAY AND PO BOX 4 LELAND NC 28451 2024 118667 902.18$                   -$                        902.18$                          0240000304
31 23247890 PIERCE TIMOTHY L ETUX 1613 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118733 1,438.86$                -$                        1,438.86$                       037JE022
31 80101341 PIERDOMENICO RAYMOND J ETUX 5174 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118737 2,234.20$                -$                        2,234.20$                       072AF022
31 80006531 PIEROTTI RICKY E ETUX 1220 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 118739 1,145.99$                -$                        1,145.99$                       047AG052
31 80131948 PIERS ASHLEY MAE AND 128 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 118743 705.56$                   -$                        705.56$                          047AF027
31 23247940 PIERSA KENNETH E  ETUX 1169 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118744 1,326.73$                -$                        1,326.73$                       058NC018
31 80139056 PIFHER TODD W ETUX 7856 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118766 1,304.80$                -$                        1,304.80$                       071BK085
31 80117026 PILARCZYK DAVID CLYDE ETUX 1127 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 118890 1,201.34$                -$                        1,201.34$                       037FF008
31 23250820 PILON BRIAN D ETUX 1004 STONESTHROW COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 118916 840.56$                   -$                        840.56$                          046OA001
31 80107399 PINEAU GABRIELLE M 1013 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118966 1,045.14$                -$                        1,045.14$                       037LA022
28 80122582 PINER JULIE H ET 3819 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 118978 951.67$                   -$                        951.67$                          015IB012
31 80106830 PINKALL NIC ETUX 2652 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 119000 1,472.99$                -$                        1,472.99$                       058JD006    
31 23254650 PINKERTON JAMES L ETUX 283 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119001 718.15$                   -$                        718.15$                          048HA120
31 80052285 PINKERTON PATRICIA 1083 ECHO DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119002 756.73$                   -$                        756.73$                          038IB007
31 80068129 PINKLETON DENNIS L ETUX 3540 GLADEHILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 119006 1,120.64$                -$                        1,120.64$                       058NA056
31 80145674 PINKNEY BRENDA SUSANNE 1060 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 119007 864.16$                   -$                        864.16$                          047LA034    
31 80031477 PINNELL DOUGLAS C ETUX 1103 MAGENTA COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119071 1,400.87$                -$                        1,400.87$                       037GD025
26 80119432 PINTO CARA ANN ETVIR 115 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 119119 561.33$                   -$                        561.33$                          0211A052
31 10208290 PIONEER STRATEGIES INC PO BOX 1986 LELAND NC 28451 2024 119129 18.60$                      -$                        18.60$                             
31 80125365 PIRANEO HAROLD C ET 1004 GREYMOSS LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119154 644.42$                   -$                        644.42$                          037JA005
31 80144157 PISANI ANTHONY 8183 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119172 927.61$                   -$                        927.61$                          046EM040
31 80045586 PITERNIAK THOMAS JR ETUX 1019 SHANDY COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119196 679.46$                   -$                        679.46$                          029NE003
31 80138653 PITOSCIA NICOLE 7886 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 119225 909.52$                   -$                        909.52$                          057AD031
29 80061939 PITT DANIEL C 2168 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28461 2024 119231 5.58$                        -$                        5.58$                               
31 80053084 PITT DANIEL C ETUX 2168 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 119232 1,366.07$                -$                        1,366.07$                       058LB034    
31 80103828 PITTMAN BEN E ET 2329 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 119244 1,018.79$                -$                        1,018.79$                       038IG007
31 80002394 PITTMAN BRIAN ROGER 9024 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119247 689.12$                   -$                        689.12$                          037GA008
31 80014886 PITTMAN BRIAN ROGER 9024 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119248 11.29$                      -$                        11.29$                             
31 80055935 PITTMAN ERIC W II ETUX 1003 BEAUMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119265 1,611.20$                -$                        1,611.20$                       047CF004
31 23261970 PITTMAN WENDI 654 LEWIS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119313 527.96$                   -$                        527.96$                          037PB001
24 80079807 PITTS JANICE HOOPER PO BOX 27 LELAND NC 28451 2024 119317 28.25$                      -$                        28.25$                             0230007606
24 80079807 PITTS JANICE HOOPER PO BOX 27 LELAND NC 28451 2024 119318 30.50$                      -$                        30.50$                             0230007607
31 80130229 PITTSENBERGER JASON K 1258 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119334 1,309.47$                -$                        1,309.47$                       037MC035
31 80075845 PITZ RONALD E 308 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119336 853.66$                   -$                        853.66$                          029MA00516
31 23262250 PIVER JAMES A ETUX 866 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119347 202.96$                   -$                        202.96$                          037CE009
31 23263070 PLACCO VINCENT ETUX 1002 STRIDER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119390 1,822.88$                -$                        1,822.88$                       037MH007
31 80138131 PLANKINTON ROBERT G ETUX 4120 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 119411 1,629.77$                -$                        1,629.77$                       071KD026
31 23264320 PLATT CHRISTOPHER T ETUX 1006 BEAUMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119444 1,388.96$                -$                        1,388.96$                       047CF026
31 23264510 PLATT KENNETH ETUX 9466 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119446 806.46$                   -$                        806.46$                          048HA049
31 80105240 PLEASANT MARVA 1625 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119467 728.51$                   -$                        728.51$                          022KH007
31 80063849 PLOCK JAMES CHARLES ETUX 1003 MEADOWGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 119510 443.56$                   -$                        443.56$                          037NG025
31 80069228 PLOWCHA THOMAS ETUX 1005 RIVER BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119523 1,510.43$                -$                        1,510.43$                       037LC035
31 80096604 PLOWMAN SHARON BETH ETVIR 1242 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119526 1,340.60$                -$                        1,340.60$                       037MC043
31 80022358 PLUCHINO JOSEPH F ETUX 1308 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119529 1,726.25$                -$                        1,726.25$                       037FE026
31 23267550 POCARO JOHN ETUX 1070 EVANGELINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119611 1,744.07$                -$                        1,744.07$                       058BA010
31 80088137 PODARAS DEMETRIOS 1017 MEADOWGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 119616 1,246.40$                -$                        1,246.40$                       037NG018
31 80090644 PODOLAK MARY D 3006 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 119624 1,587.25$                -$                        1,587.25$                       058JG076
31 80073000 POE JILL ETVIR 7464 RYE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119643 805.90$                   -$                        805.90$                          057FA045
31 80120288 POE LAUREL AND 1018 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 119645 524.64$                   -$                        524.64$                          028CB010
31 80089229 POFF HARVEY L AND 1017 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 119661 1,025.03$                -$                        1,025.03$                       037LA020
31 80030749 POHL LUKAS 1017 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 119670 745.34$                   -$                        745.34$                          029KE027
31 80126843 POHLMAN WILLIAM R ETUX 2660 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 119677 1,600.26$                -$                        1,600.26$                       058JD008    
31 23270600 POIRIER BRANDON G ETUX 1124 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119722 783.19$                   -$                        783.19$                          037PD009
31 80139030 POJASEK MARK S ETUX 1508 BADIN LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 119731 640.01$                   -$                        640.01$                          072AB013
31 80141956 POKHREL ISHWOR 220 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119732 751.49$                   -$                        751.49$                          048HA009
31 80006723 POL RODNEY R VANDER 1412 SPARKLING ROCK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119738 1,062.86$                -$                        1,062.86$                       047IA038
31 80064097 POLICICCHIO JOSEPH B ETUX 5037 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 119774 1,183.65$                -$                        1,183.65$                       058JF005
31 80070167 POLINO JAMES A 8550 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119784 952.26$                   -$                        952.26$                          037PH008
25 23270110 POLLARD BEAUTRY 10259 CHAPEL LOOP RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119821 136.96$                   -$                        136.96$                          038JA020
31 12031890 POLLARD FRANCINE VERONICA PO BOX 2322 LELAND NC 28451 2024 119824 451.93$                   -$                        451.93$                          029FA028
31 23270141 POLLARD JOHN MANLY JR ETUX 1247 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119829 1,259.82$                -$                        1,259.82$                       037MC025
31 80126513 POLLARD LAURIE T AND 2864 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 119832 1,327.75$                -$                        1,327.75$                       071BJ016
31 80141010 POLLARD MICHAEL 1541 SELBY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 119835 1,057.19$                -$                        1,057.19$                       029IB038
26 12029790 POLLETTA WILLIAM A ETALS 114 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 119841 608.15$                   -$                        608.15$                          0211A055
31 80141408 PONCE ANTHONY UNIT 115 3554 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 119909 826.01$                   -$                        826.01$                          046ME037
31 12032240 POOLE BARBARA J 116 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 119947 736.07$                   -$                        736.07$                          038BD048
31 80063691 POOLE JEFFREY W ETUX 2364 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 119964 879.44$                   -$                        879.44$                          038IG019
31 23270340 POOLE JUDITH DIANE 9010 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 119969 34.39$                      -$                        34.39$                             037GA010
31 80103288 POOLE THOMAS H ETUX 6128 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 119996 1,593.57$                -$                        1,593.57$                       071BH045
28 12032500 POOLE WILLIAM RICHARD 4029 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120002 981.50$                   -$                        981.50$                          0150005810
31 80129718 POORTEN ROSANNE K 1330 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 120011 1,229.53$                -$                        1,229.53$                       058LB003    
31 80098930 POPE DALE ETUX 1218 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120026 1,777.17$                -$                        1,777.17$                       071DF004
24 12033700 POPE DAVID H AND PO BOX 1076 LELAND NC 28451 2024 120034 50.00$                      -$                        50.00$                             0170006909
24 12033700 POPE DAVID H AND PO BOX 1076 LELAND NC 28451 2024 120033 287.75$                   -$                        287.75$                          0170006910
25 23271760 POPE JAY S ET 10024 HIDDEN BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120053 268.97$                   -$                        268.97$                          048BE024
31 80142683 POPE LEVEDA JANE ET 1567 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120061 834.14$                   -$                        834.14$                          029KI047
31 80005012 POPE SUSAN D 106 LINCOLN PLACE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120073 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE007
21 80153969 POPKO MICHAEL JOSEPH 2523 E. TIMBER CREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120107 393.65$                   -$                        393.65$                          
31 80134452 POPLIN AUSTIN G AND 3052 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 120110 715.20$                   -$                        715.20$                          022NL012    
31 80097305 PORCH JAMES C ETUX 5118 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120135 2,200.37$                -$                        2,200.37$                       072AG020
31 80149662 PORT CITY DRONE LLC 2832 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 120156 3.00$                        -$                        3.00$                               
20 80130402 PORT CITY PARTY RENTALS LLC C/O MONTRELL A WILSON 9172 TAMMYS WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120158 10.45$                      -$                        10.45$                             141MB001
31 80133551 PORT SALENA AND 2022 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 120162 689.36$                   -$                        689.36$                          038HB052
31 23271560 PORTER DALE E 1119 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120174 1,084.83$                -$                        1,084.83$                       047CG002
31 80084576 PORTER NATHAN J ETUX 4023 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120209 755.54$                   -$                        755.54$                          046PC009    
31 12039320 PORTER SUSAN L 1031 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 120218 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CA015
25 80111714 PORTER TANISIA ETALS 10133 BELVILLE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 120219 325.19$                   -$                        325.19$                          048CJ001
31 80066156 PORTERA FAMILY REV LIVING TRUST 1060 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 120232 472.46$                   -$                        472.46$                          037MB025
31 80107658 POSPICHAL JAN 604 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120271 735.70$                   -$                        735.70$                          037PC020
31 80130215 POSPIECH NANCY E AND 1018 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 116527 630.41$                   23.64$                    654.05$                          046OA008
31 80130215 POSPIECH NANCY E AND 1018 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 120272 845.48$                   -$                        845.48$                          046OA008
31 80141436 POST EDWARD HARRY AND 1013 MEADOWGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 120279 1,230.71$                -$                        1,230.71$                       037NG020
31 80089158 POSTELL QUINEA B 1812 ANGEL POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 120283 1,895.29$                -$                        1,895.29$                       071BH074
31 80130326 POSTELL ROBERT BRYAN 788 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120284 849.50$                   -$                        849.50$                          046FA028
31 12042100 POTTER DONALD RAY ETALS 9857 LLOYD ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 120336 85.97$                      -$                        85.97$                             029KC012
31 12042100 POTTER DONALD RAY ETALS 9857 LLOYD ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 120337 282.31$                   -$                        282.31$                          029KC011
31 80123696 POTTER GARY EDSEL AND 834 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120341 1,064.07$                -$                        1,064.07$                       036MK016
31 80098511 POTTER KATLYN 104 TILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 120376 764.94$                   -$                        764.94$                          047AF015
31 80072118 POTTS GEORGE S III 1034 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 120452 408.32$                   -$                        408.32$                          028CC005
31 80051952 POULSON MICHAEL R ETUX 140 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120482 607.12$                   -$                        607.12$                          030OB028
31 80140190 POWELL EMILY GRACE 3559 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120547 725.17$                   -$                        725.17$                          046ME002
31 23285820 POWELL FRANCIS GORDON AND 1378 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120553 1,386.18$                -$                        1,386.18$                       037JA012
31 80123876 POWELL GREGORY P ETUX 909 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120564 1,258.15$                -$                        1,258.15$                       058CA012    
31 23286390 POWELL JANE M 1106 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 120583 544.82$                   -$                        544.82$                          037ME013
31 80142420 POWELL JESPERT ETUX 8254 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120586 721.17$                   -$                        721.17$                          046EM025
31 80034218 POWELL WILLIAM D AND 1206 WOOD LILY CIR # 3 LELAND NC 28451 2024 120678 1,737.37$                -$                        1,737.37$                       037FD003
31 80113152 POWER DANIEL JAMES 120 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120683 566.49$                   -$                        566.49$                          029GE013
31 80147432 POWERS DEBRA LEE AND 1199 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120699 1,473.23$                -$                        1,473.23$                       047CE015
31 80029844 POWERS JAMES A ETUX 2590 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120704 1,574.10$                -$                        1,574.10$                       058JB006    
31 80050255 POWERS MARK E ETUX 2115 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 120714 932.57$                   -$                        932.57$                          059PA020
31 80083633 POWERS PATRICIA A 3813 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 120720 1,212.17$                -$                        1,212.17$                       071CE020
31 80139161 PRADO ANTHONY JORGE AND 2161 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120751 834.33$                   -$                        834.33$                          029KI043
31 80074765 PRATSON ANNE G ETALS 1424 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120774 1,934.15$                -$                        1,934.15$                       058MM003    
31 80101749 PREBLE STEVE ETUX 5045 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120811 714.15$                   -$                        714.15$                          071FC009
31 80055563 PREBLE STEVEN R ETUX 5045 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120812 2,345.68$                -$                        2,345.68$                       071FC010
31 80056840 PRENDERGAST MARK A 9763 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120848 66.15$                      -$                        66.15$                             029FB00101
31 80056840 PRENDERGAST MARK A 9763 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120849 94.50$                      -$                        94.50$                             029FB002
31 80056840 PRENDERGAST MARK A 9763 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120847 492.32$                   -$                        492.32$                          029FB001
31 80088278 PRESHER DAVID ETUX 1108 SALFORD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 120881 1,394.04$                -$                        1,394.04$                       037NK022
31 80067666 PRESSLEY ROBERT FRANCIS ETUX 2109 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 120925 667.60$                   -$                        667.60$                          038IB014
31 80120050 PRESSLEY SHIRLEE DONALD ETALS 6334 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120926 1,569.51$                -$                        1,569.51$                       059PE013
31 80050306 PRESTA EUGENE ETUX 1326 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120933 1,876.12$                -$                        1,876.12$                       071DE034
31 80107391 PRESTON AMBER 9475 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 120937 802.63$                   -$                        802.63$                          048HA152
31 80120312 PRESTON PATRICIA E 3581 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 120944 1,047.20$                -$                        1,047.20$                       058ND006
31 23292140 PRESTON ROBERT C ETUX 1103 HOMESTEAD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 120946 1,461.94$                -$                        1,461.94$                       037FA007
31 80096222 PRETE PHILIP ETUX 1152 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 120954 1,329.29$                -$                        1,329.29$                       037NL017
31 80107124 PRICE ALYSANN WHITLEY ETVIR 9041 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 121023 794.29$                   -$                        794.29$                          057AB010    
31 80122708 PRICE BRANDON STEVENSON ET 9057 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 121030 1,056.46$                -$                        1,056.46$                       057AC062
26 12067310 PRICE DAVID M ET 131 DOGWOOD CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121053 98.35$                      -$                        98.35$                             0211A030
26 12067310 PRICE DAVID M ET 131 DOGWOOD CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121052 433.88$                   -$                        433.88$                          0211A031
20 23296650 PRICE DENNIS D ETUX 2907 MACO RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121055 10.45$                      -$                        10.45$                             127NE047
20 23296650 PRICE DENNIS D ETUX 2907 MACO RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 117310 10.45$                      0.99$                      11.44$                             127NE047
20 23296650 PRICE DENNIS D ETUX 2907 MACO RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 115141 11.28$                      2.09$                      13.37$                             127NE047
20 80048261 PRICE DOUGLAS 1347 LANVALE ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 121064 7.60$                        -$                        7.60$                               157AE030
31 23296710 PRICE JACK N ETUX 1125 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121091 1,161.03$                -$                        1,161.03$                       047CA051
31 80083483 PRICE JENNIFER C 8560 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121114 973.22$                   -$                        973.22$                          036ML003
31 80128698 PRICE JOHN C ETUX 4211 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121131 2,663.93$                -$                        2,663.93$                       071KB002
21 80158766 PRICE RBECCA LUNSFORD 963 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 300645 229.14$                   -$                        229.14$                          
31 23298121 PRICE REBECCA L ETVIR 963 WOODWIND DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121187 1,377.41$                -$                        1,377.41$                       037LD001
31 80129901 PRICE SHARON W 1140 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 121209 1,233.04$                -$                        1,233.04$                       037FF022
31 23298280 PRICE WENDY MECHELL 8776 NORTHRIDGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28449 2024 121233 360.05$                   -$                        360.05$                          037IA055
25 23302590 PRIDGEN HEATHER D 10024 BIRCH PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121279 281.06$                   -$                        281.06$                          048BE018
31 80146929 PRIDGEN JOHN 1008 BIRD NEST COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121288 859.82$                   -$                        859.82$                          057KC001
31 12077320 PRIDGEN ROBERT D ETUX 910 MOORE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121296 583.01$                   -$                        583.01$                          037CF006
31 80061931 PRIDGEN SARAH L 1113 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 121298 773.71$                   -$                        773.71$                          028DC018
31 80115981 PRIDGEN SHAMEKIA BROWN 885 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121299 970.52$                   -$                        970.52$                          036MK008
31 12077300 PRIDGEN SUSAN NORTHAM 105 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121303 108.27$                   -$                        108.27$                          030PA00901A
31 12077100 PRIDGEON CHRISTOPHER J ETUX 9344 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121305 696.63$                   -$                        696.63$                          029KA063
31 80111230 PRINCE JAMES S II ETUX 115 STONEY CREEK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 121365 870.59$                   -$                        870.59$                          057NA036
31 80130418 PRING JASON Z ETUX 1281 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121394 1,055.43$                -$                        1,055.43$                       029OF032
31 80071957 PRINGLE ROBERT T JR ETUX 3008 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121400 1,324.73$                -$                        1,324.73$                       058OB015
31 80005331 PRIVIDERA MARIO A 1121 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121454 1,558.74$                -$                        1,558.74$                       058NC029
31 80038968 PROBERT RICHARD C ETUX 3000 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 121460 1,864.49$                -$                        1,864.49$                       058JB020    
25 23314010 PROFFITT WILLIAM EDWARD SR ET 714 WINDSOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121494 382.38$                   -$                        382.38$                          048CC006
31 80136411 PROFIT FAMILY TRUST ETALS 5100 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121496 2,131.49$                -$                        2,131.49$                       071FD017
31 80084412 PROKEY RICHARD B ETUX 9217 CYPRESS CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121509 537.25$                   -$                        537.25$                          037CE051
31 80094913 PROMPOVITCH MICHAEL R ETUX 6124 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 121516 1,470.64$                -$                        1,470.64$                       071BH044
31 80142548 PROSKE RICHARD JOHN ETUX 4073 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121542 1,333.75$                -$                        1,333.75$                       059PB048
31 12083160 PROVENCHER ANTHONY M 133 BALDWIN DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121565 293.79$                   -$                        293.79$                          038BA02301
31 80065621 PROVENCHER ASHLEY M 1665 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 121566 705.62$                   -$                        705.62$                          038HB061
31 23314180 PROVENCHER PETER J ETUX 1004 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 121568 1,336.61$                -$                        1,336.61$                       037NH043
31 23313915 PROVINO MARILYN A 215 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 121572 511.38$                   -$                        511.38$                          037GH010
25 23314040 PRUITT SIDNEY S JR ET 821 SE BRUNSWICK PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 121631 253.83$                   -$                        253.83$                          048FB00707
31 80053971 PRUITTHEALTH HOME HEALTH INC STE 205 509 OLDE WATERFORD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 121632 21.51$                      -$                        21.51$                             
31 80140980 PRYOR JENNIFER LYNN 257 HAYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 121659 801.63$                   -$                        801.63$                          047DA064
31 80067297 PUENING JASON ALLEN ETUX 7013 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 121732 871.05$                   -$                        871.05$                          057AA001
31 80095661 PUGH KATHRYN MILLER 1025 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 121749 892.19$                   -$                        892.19$                          029KF005
31 80060945 PULAWSKI JOSEPH EDWARD ETUX 1033 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 121780 1,057.64$                -$                        1,057.64$                       047IA023
31 80139033 PULSIPHER KAYD J ETUX 5287 VESPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 121813 1,017.68$                -$                        1,017.68$                       022LA005
31 80060547 PURKS KYLEIGH 1076 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 121952 723.17$                   -$                        723.17$                          022NN005
31 80075945 PURSER JOSHUA JAMES 126 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 121962 1,107.14$                -$                        1,107.14$                       038BD068
31 80099567 PUTNAM TRAVIS JAMES 6108 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 122058 1,421.39$                -$                        1,421.39$                       071BH040
31 23322150 PUTTAGIO CHRISTINE E 1012 SUNSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 122068 1,262.90$                -$                        1,262.90$                       037NI016
31 80055353 PYLE GARY E ETUX 5000 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 122085 2,124.66$                -$                        2,124.66$                       058JG096
31 80145903 QIN QI 3210 CALUSA CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 122101 1,887.33$                -$                        1,887.33$                       071FE017
31 23322100 QUAGLIARIELLO JOHN A ETUX 2216 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122124 1,779.73$                -$                        1,779.73$                       058KA018
31 80108877 QUATTLEBAUM BENJAMIN J JR ETUX 8508 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122171 1,099.76$                -$                        1,099.76$                       036MI013
31 80050531 QUEEN BEE ENTERPRISES LLC 112 VILLAGE RD UNIT S LELAND NC 28451 2024 122180 6.50$                        -$                        6.50$                               
31 23322022 QUERZ ANTONINO Z ETUX 8586 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122213 661.01$                   -$                        661.01$                          037PC007
31 80117358 QUEST LYNNE AND 2201 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122219 594.88$                   -$                        594.88$                          047PB049
31 80024134 QUEZADA RALPH PO BOX 365 LELAND NC 28451 2024 122223 734.99$                   -$                        734.99$                          029KE003
31 80023726 QUICK CUT LANDSCAPING % FAUSTO MARTINEZ LOPEZ 818 MOSS CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 301585 11.46$                      3.15$                      14.61$                             
31 80023726 QUICK CUT LANDSCAPING % FAUSTO MARTINEZ LOPEZ 818 MOSS CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2020 301502 12.02$                      4.39$                      16.41$                             
31 80023726 QUICK CUT LANDSCAPING % FAUSTO MARTINEZ LOPEZ 818 MOSS CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2019 303434 14.66$                      6.67$                      21.33$                             
31 80023726 QUICK CUT LANDSCAPING % FAUSTO MARTINEZ LOPEZ 818 MOSS CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2018 301455 17.60$                      9.59$                      27.19$                             
31 80127750 QUICK JOHNNIE ETUX 206 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 122237 1,121.58$                -$                        1,121.58$                       037GH003
31 12088380 QUIDLEY BRENDA B 9661 CLEATWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122262 509.92$                   -$                        509.92$                          029KB005
31 12089830 QUINONEZ GUILERMO E ETALS 1136 AMBER PINES DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122347 607.55$                   -$                        607.55$                          022NC009
31 80127628 QUONCE KIRIN A ET 735 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122373 780.87$                   -$                        780.87$                          046FA057
31 80125980 R & N ANDERSON REV LIV TRUST THE 1110 LARCHMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 122386 1,334.77$                -$                        1,334.77$                       058FA079
31 80059745 R P CLUNE FAMILY TRUST 2229 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 122436 1,398.79$                -$                        1,398.79$                       058GC002
31 80144534 RABALAIS MORGAN AND 3558 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122454 717.96$                   -$                        717.96$                          046ME036
31 80086430 RABER DAVID ETUX 9516 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122465 819.21$                   -$                        819.21$                          048HA072
31 23326370 RABINOWITZ KENNETH ETUX 1107 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122474 1,558.04$                -$                        1,558.04$                       058BA047
31 80102847 RABON CANDACE LEIGH AND 8615 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122487 1,006.56$                -$                        1,006.56$                       046DA004
31 80002764 RABON JAMES ETUX 3048 RAMBLE DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122506 677.62$                   -$                        677.62$                          046PA020
31 12089770 RABON JOHN P ETUX 9411 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122511 723.41$                   -$                        723.41$                          029KA021
31 12089705 RABON SHERRY BLANTON ETVIR 106 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122537 665.31$                   -$                        665.31$                          030PB004
31 80045828 RACANELLI JAMES P ETUX 1139 SPRING GLEN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 122587 1,418.82$                -$                        1,418.82$                       037NH015
31 80130834 RACHEL MATTHEW 1141 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 122599 805.11$                   -$                        805.11$                          029KE025
31 23347510 RACIOPPI GERARDO L ETUX 300 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122608 718.39$                   -$                        718.39$                          048HA098
31 80136002 RACKHAM GRANT B AND 1727 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122610 787.37$                   -$                        787.37$                          046LD006
28 12095380 RADFORD KIMBERLY ETALS C/O JAHIEM RADFORD 4992 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122649 463.08$                   -$                        463.08$                          0080004407
28 12095380 RADFORD KIMBERLY ETALS C/O JAHIEM RADFORD 4992 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 118895 463.08$                   43.99$                    507.07$                          0080004407
28 80095973 RADFORD MARJORIE 4616 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122652 193.74$                   -$                        193.74$                          00900094
28 12096290 RADFORD SHARON C 4591 GRANTS WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122657 345.17$                   -$                        345.17$                          0090006219
28 80056234 RADFORD SHARON CYRELL 4591 GRANTS WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122658 298.35$                   -$                        298.35$                          0090006204
31 80129685 RAE C PAGELS TRUST 3016 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 122674 392.97$                   -$                        392.97$                          022NL005    
31 80064647 RAGAN JOSHUA J ETUX 2024 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122691 1,054.35$                -$                        1,054.35$                       047AG024
31 23348670 RAGAN RONALD PAUL 1017 WINTERBERRY CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122693 771.63$                   -$                        771.63$                          047CC004
31 80050707 RAGEN DANIEL J ETUX 7064 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 122697 1,047.36$                -$                        1,047.36$                       057AA018
31 80137548 RAGO HARRIET A 1127 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 122709 1,394.87$                -$                        1,394.87$                       037NH011
31 80134627 RAGONE ROBERT E AND 7740 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122715 1,035.34$                -$                        1,035.34$                       071BJ086
31 80131139 RAGULE EDWARD T AND 1316 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 122723 684.59$                   -$                        684.59$                          022KF011
31 80083259 RAIM RICHARD F ETUX 251 ROSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 122744 768.88$                   -$                        768.88$                          047DA058
31 80099252 RAIMON GEORGE A ET 6129 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 122746 1,564.46$                -$                        1,564.46$                       071BH054
31 80139325 RAINES CARRIE F ETUX 2013 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122751 909.12$                   -$                        909.12$                          047AG083
31 80133861 RAINES MICHAEL DAVID 1018 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 122768 7.25$                        -$                        7.25$                               
31 80133861 RAINES MICHAEL DAVID 1018 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 122769 800.25$                   -$                        800.25$                          046OC016
31 80006572 RAINEY ALICE B ETVIR 2221 UMSTEAD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122770 1,489.13$                -$                        1,489.13$                       058GB021
31 80100136 RAINS JOHN 306 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 122782 698.41$                   -$                        698.41$                          029MA00515
31 80126196 RAMEY DANIEL L ETALS 1009 LAYNE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 122853 1,777.84$                -$                        1,777.84$                       037LE003
24 80056631 RAMIRES JOSEFA 9765 OLD MILL RD LOT #17 LELAND NC 28451 2024 122866 14.79$                      -$                        14.79$                             
31 80076373 RAMIREZ CASTILLO SAUL ETUX 2077 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 122878 719.06$                   -$                        719.06$                          038IB008
31 80109287 RAMIREZ KIMBERLY 119 S NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 122892 542.94$                   -$                        542.94$                          0290009507
31 23356860 RAMIREZ LISA T ETVIR 107 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122893 371.03$                   -$                        371.03$                          037DC024
31 12098060 RAMIREZ LUIS ENOIQUE ET 119 S NAVASSA ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 122903 711.59$                   -$                        711.59$                          038AC019
31 80002388 RAMIREZ LUIS ENRIQUE ETUX 119 S NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 122904 400.11$                   -$                        400.11$                          037CB003
31 80043633 RAMIREZ LUIS ENRIQUE ETUX 119 S NAVASSA RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 122906 497.26$                   -$                        497.26$                          037CB009
31 80024604 RAMIREZ PEDRO J 1038 STONEBRIDGE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122923 1,308.72$                -$                        1,308.72$                       037KE024
31 80046807 RAMOS JAMIE 101 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 122949 421.17$                   -$                        421.17$                          029NA003
19 80093150 RAMOS JESSICA 9322 POST OFFICE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122951 0.06$                        -$                        0.06$                               241KD010
19 80093150 RAMOS JESSICA 9322 POST OFFICE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 119218 0.06$                        0.01$                      0.07$                               241KD010
19 80093150 RAMOS JESSICA 9322 POST OFFICE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 122951 23.26$                      -$                        23.26$                             241KD010
19 80093150 RAMOS JESSICA 9322 POST OFFICE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 119218 23.26$                      2.21$                      25.47$                             241KD010
31 80112868 RAMOUTAR NANDRAM ETUX 1140 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 122964 742.31$                   -$                        742.31$                          029KE004
31 12100870 RAMSEY LOUIS R SR 9858 WAYNE ST LELAND NC 28451 2023 119282 306.95$                   2.30$                      309.25$                          029KC018
31 12100870 RAMSEY LOUIS R SR 9858 WAYNE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 123018 450.39$                   -$                        450.39$                          029KC018
31 12100900 RAMSEY ROBERT SR 9543 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123025 227.75$                   -$                        227.75$                          029GD007
31 12101100 RAMSEY WILLIAM ROBERT ET 9543 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123043 499.04$                   -$                        499.04$                          029GD006
31 80133411 RANDAZZO ARLENE 1110 CRESTHILL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 123083 987.47$                   -$                        987.47$                          058FA124
31 80081993 RANDAZZO JOHN D 1183 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123084 820.15$                   -$                        820.15$                          037IE017
31 80144492 RANDOLPH & JASCINTH SMALLWOOD REV TRUST ETALS 1014 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 123093 416.50$                   -$                        416.50$                          037MF040
28 80113221 RANDOLPH PAULETTA TAYLOR AND 4120 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123142 888.98$                   -$                        888.98$                          015IA009
31 80111593 RANERI DOMINIC AND 9718 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123175 810.78$                   -$                        810.78$                          029KC02233
28 80130263 RANGA TIFFANY R ETVIR 3911 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123179 1,123.25$                -$                        1,123.25$                       015IC006
31 23376890 RANNOW MARI LOUISE ETVIR 103 WOODFORD ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123215 847.61$                   -$                        847.61$                          047AD002
31 80129469 RANSOM DESHAUN A ETUX 8032 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 123218 1,106.81$                -$                        1,106.81$                       057AA042
31 80135945 RAO MICHAEL V AND 1743 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123232 873.48$                   -$                        873.48$                          046LD010
31 80084952 RAPHAEL LIVING TRUST THE 1360 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 123237 1,209.44$                -$                        1,209.44$                       058LB022    
31 12101071 RASSEL MATTHEW W ETUX 1426 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123293 799.23$                   -$                        799.23$                          022MC013
31 80066107 RAST ANDREW 1007 DAYTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 123295 735.75$                   -$                        735.75$                          022NG015
31 80076876 RATCLIFF GARY ET 5105 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123306 1,215.00$                -$                        1,215.00$                       058OL001
31 80093538 RATHER JOSEPH F ETUX 1357 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123331 1,873.37$                -$                        1,873.37$                       071DD012    
31 80144063 RATLIFF FAMILY IRREVOCABLE ASSET PROT TRUST 1151 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 123349 1,340.28$                -$                        1,340.28$                       037NL002
31 80054249 RATLIFF GREGORY S ETUX 2421 PALISADE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 123350 802.85$                   -$                        802.85$                          022NN024
31 80084352 RATZ CHARLES E ETUX 1011 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123375 1,385.32$                -$                        1,385.32$                       037MB038
31 80127832 RAUP TROY D 1253 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123389 1,096.61$                -$                        1,096.61$                       029OF037
31 80136735 RAUPP JOHN ETUX 4339 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123390 835.25$                   -$                        835.25$                          059IG001
31 80104703 RAUPP JOHN G ETUX 4339 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123391 2,113.32$                -$                        2,113.32$                       071FF007
31 80140889 RAVEN JOZY 9468 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123397 384.99$                   -$                        384.99$                          038BB02601
31 80096420 RAVEN JOZY T 9468 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123398 773.42$                   -$                        773.42$                          029KA034
31 80104709 RAVER DENNIS ETUX 5261 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123404 1,916.11$                -$                        1,916.11$                       072AC006
31 80075861 RAVER GEORGE D ETUX 5094 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123405 1,991.14$                -$                        1,991.14$                       058MK042    
31 80048510 RAVER JAMES W ETUX 1159 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 123406 1,710.56$                -$                        1,710.56$                       058MM006    
31 12109220 RAY ANGELA 1531 LINCOLN ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 123435 580.69$                   -$                        580.69$                          029AA024
31 80150711 RAY ANGELA R 1531 LINCOLN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123436 52.89$                      -$                        52.89$                             029AA023
31 80054835 RAY RUSSELL LEE ETUX 1326 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123505 1,451.30$                -$                        1,451.30$                       037OA011
31 80073777 RAY TRAVIS AND 9718 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123512 768.72$                   -$                        768.72$                          029KC02214
31 80133854 RAYMOND AMANDA J AND 1401 RIGBY CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123550 848.72$                   -$                        848.72$                          037AK044
31 80088985 RAYMOND R & TAMMY A FRIEBERG REV TRUST 2801 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123564 1,718.77$                -$                        1,718.77$                       058JG009
31 80091141 RAYNE JENNA LEE ETUX 222 PLANTERS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 123575 929.72$                   -$                        929.72$                          057KB020
25 80040103 RAYNOR JEFF A  ETUX 734 OAK BRANCHES CLOSE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123590 290.70$                   -$                        290.70$                          048BE039
31 12113480 RAYNOR NANCY L & SHIRLEY D WEGENER 9296 POST OFFICE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 123597 357.51$                   -$                        357.51$                          029AA021
31 80069111 RAYO SEVERIANA GARCIA 930 PICKETT RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123608 309.15$                   -$                        309.15$                          029NC017
31 80001785 RAYO SEVERIANA GARCIA ETALS 930 PICKETT ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 123609 191.94$                   -$                        191.94$                          037CE002
31 80038707 REACH COMMUNITY CHURCH PO BOX 2468 LELAND NC 28451 2024 123676 428.03$                   -$                        428.03$                          037EB002
31 80038707 REACH COMMUNITY CHURCH PO BOX 2468 LELAND NC 28451 2024 123674 428.19$                   -$                        428.19$                          037EB003
31 80038707 REACH COMMUNITY CHURCH PO BOX 2468 LELAND NC 28451 2024 123675 588.28$                   -$                        588.28$                          037EB001
31 80126596 READ JOSEPH C ETUX 2510 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123685 1,021.63$                -$                        1,021.63$                       057AC006
31 80029291 READY ROY JR ETUX 1720 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123694 719.33$                   -$                        719.33$                          022NH036
31 80096521 REALI PAUL ETUX C/O MACDONALD CLIFFORD 1406 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123732 1,550.02$                -$                        1,550.02$                       059IF011
31 80081334 REAM THERESA T 308 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123738 456.21$                   -$                        456.21$                          057KB004
25 23385330 REAMS MICHAEL S ET 9957 N OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 123743 368.30$                   -$                        368.30$                          048GB001
25 80108585 REAVES MICHAEL DUANE JR 1026 CHERRYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 123828 19.90$                      -$                        19.90$                             038JA01001
31 80031938 REAVES SHERRE L 9498 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123832 688.01$                   -$                        688.01$                          048HA063
31 80025945 REAVIS MICHELLE D 1760 PROVINCIAL DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123854 768.77$                   -$                        768.77$                          022KK015
31 12123630 REAVIS WENDY C 3304GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123856 693.04$                   -$                        693.04$                          022KH027
31 80145475 REBECK KENNETH AND 7804 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 123866 432.29$                   -$                        432.29$                          071BK032
31 80128448 RECK LIVING TRUST 1002 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123884 1,722.20$                -$                        1,722.20$                       037LC001
31 80045622 REDDEN GREGORY S 2115 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123990 1,400.38$                -$                        1,400.38$                       037IC029
31 80045622 REDDEN GREGORY S 2115 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123989 1,529.71$                -$                        1,529.71$                       037FG003
31 80045622 REDDEN GREGORY S 2115 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123988 1,541.89$                -$                        1,541.89$                       037FG014
28 12123600 REDDEN ISSAC ETUX % ALFRED BROWN JR 4343 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123991 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               0150006709
28 12123600 REDDEN ISSAC ETUX % ALFRED BROWN JR 4343 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 120239 14.11$                      1.34$                      15.45$                             0150006702
28 12123600 REDDEN ISSAC ETUX % ALFRED BROWN JR 4343 SMITH TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 123992 62.34$                      -$                        62.34$                             0150006702
31 80058696 REDDEN TERRELL E ETUX 1936 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 123995 913.25$                   -$                        913.25$                          022KM016    
31 23397660 REDDERSEN ROBERT J ET 1012 W COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 123996 1,328.43$                -$                        1,328.43$                       037OD026
28 12116900 REDDIN LELAR SMITH 4343 SMITH TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 123999 27.30$                      -$                        27.30$                             0090005305
31 80124479 REDDING JAMES O III ET 4254 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124001 2,077.73$                -$                        2,077.73$                       071KA020
31 80066417 REDDY CLIFFORD T ETUX 4033 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124009 1,490.81$                -$                        1,490.81$                       058OB021
31 80067039 REDMAN DANIEL J ETUX 1813 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 124044 869.40$                   -$                        869.40$                          022NK019
31 80104221 REDMON ADAM P ETUX 3112 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124092 1,133.38$                -$                        1,133.38$                       037FB003
31 80080843 REE JAE H 1168 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 124119 653.40$                   -$                        653.40$                          029KH017
31 12117500 REED DAVID B ET 9662 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 124160 341.20$                   -$                        341.20$                          029FC008
31 80053461 REED ELIZABETH SUSAN H 6065 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124167 821.83$                   -$                        821.83$                          057BB008
31 80078018 REED FAMILY REV LIVING TRUST 2129 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124170 1,553.18$                -$                        1,553.18$                       058GE028    
31 80072131 REED GORDON W ETUX 6370 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124174 1,717.71$                -$                        1,717.71$                       059PC018
31 80088252 REED VIRGINIA HANSEN 3419 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124226 1,501.88$                -$                        1,501.88$                       071BH001
31 80088922 REEVES AARON C ETUX 1254 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124294 667.87$                   -$                        667.87$                          059JJ007
31 12124460 REEVES CURTIS S ETUX 131 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 124306 904.42$                   -$                        904.42$                          038BB041
31 80124180 REEVES DEBRA 9151 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 124313 289.04$                   -$                        289.04$                          037BH029
31 80105399 REEVES DORIS FAYE 5748 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124315 1,231.77$                -$                        1,231.77$                       071BE013
31 23401830 REEVES LESLIE KEANE 1014 MAPLECHASE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 124324 910.09$                   -$                        910.09$                          047CD006
31 80085891 REEVES MEGAN DUVALL ETVIR 1254 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124328 2,312.69$                -$                        2,312.69$                       058LA025
31 80107687 REEVES MEGAN ETALS 1254 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124329 762.37$                   -$                        762.37$                          048HA013
31 20314470 REGAL NAIL FRANCHISE % PHONG TRUONG 2224 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124368 74.16$                      -$                        74.16$                             
31 80078012 REGISTER ERIC D ETUX 8531 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 124428 1,107.97$                -$                        1,107.97$                       036MI001
26 80108161 REGISTER JOHNNY DEAN 103 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124449 522.18$                   -$                        522.18$                          0202A006
31 23406010 REGISTER PATERSON ETUX 9499 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 124462 735.99$                   -$                        735.99$                          048HA141
31 80040339 REHM BRIANNA  ETVIR 107 BELVEDERE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 124484 946.59$                   -$                        946.59$                          038BD079
31 80127588 REID DANIEL C ET 1280 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 124535 906.77$                   -$                        906.77$                          029OF021
31 80075687 REID ROBERT W ETUX 3833 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 124560 1,213.06$                -$                        1,213.06$                       071CE025
31 23412020 REIDERER KATHLEEN AND 668 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 124570 615.57$                   -$                        615.57$                          037PB003
31 80021308 REIDY THOMAS V ETUX 1001 TALLGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 124572 1,153.93$                -$                        1,153.93$                       037NF003
31 23412090 REIGHARD ROBERT L ETUX 1221 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 124577 1,171.96$                -$                        1,171.96$                       047AG053
31 80137281 REIKOFSKI CHRISTINA E 1162 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124584 1,212.98$                -$                        1,212.98$                       058GA026
31 23412070 REILLY LOLA 8688 ORCHARD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 124606 687.02$                   -$                        687.02$                          037PC022
31 80124378 REILLY WILLIAM T ETUX 2602 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124623 1,616.11$                -$                        1,616.11$                       058JB009    
31 80071795 REIMAN DIANA 1012 STORM PETREL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 124626 508.44$                   -$                        508.44$                          037LA049
31 80072505 REIMANN RICHARD ETUX 205 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 124628 689.69$                   -$                        689.69$                          048HA204
31 80116056 REINERT MARY T 5877 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124640 1,028.48$                -$                        1,028.48$                       071BC011
31 80128311 REINERT MARY T 1546 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 124641 711.91$                   -$                        711.91$                          022KC018
31 80126088 REINERT MARY THERESA 5877 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124642 683.05$                   -$                        683.05$                          059KA004
31 80089535 REININGER FAMILY LIVING TRUST 2192 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 124659 1,654.80$                -$                        1,654.80$                       047PB016
31 23413050 REINSCHMIDT SCOTTA 1032 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 124661 1,034.91$                -$                        1,034.91$                       037MA017
31 23413190 REISCHER BENJAMIN TRUSTEE 1121 CRAIGHALL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 124666 2,194.59$                -$                        2,194.59$                       071DB005
31 23413020 REITZ ERIC WILLIAM 8644 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 124682 718.07$                   -$                        718.07$                          047AC014
31 80015560 REITZ ERIC WILLIAM 8644 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2015 111654 6.05$                        4.93$                      10.98$                             
31 80015560 REITZ ERIC WILLIAM 8644 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2016 301621 6.84$                        4.96$                      11.80$                             
31 80015560 REITZ ERIC WILLIAM 8644 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2014 110431 6.37$                        5.76$                      12.13$                             
31 80015560 REITZ ERIC WILLIAM 8644 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2017 115912 7.43$                        4.72$                      12.15$                             
31 80065548 REITZ TIMOTHY WILLIAM 1133 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 124683 724.92$                   -$                        724.92$                          029KE024
31 80042159 RELYEA BRIAN L AND 1134 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 124692 1,152.25$                -$                        1,152.25$                       037FF025
31 80044339 RENTON JOSEPH S JR AND 3047 BRAEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 124872 1,042.93$                -$                        1,042.93$                       037MG034
31 80143867 RENZ CAROLYN ETVIR 8009 WOODOATS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 124874 1,082.73$                -$                        1,082.73$                       057BC015
31 80059488 REPAGE RAY ETUX 1366 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 124885 1,791.75$                -$                        1,791.75$                       059IE008
31 80087423 RESHETAR JOSEPH M ETUX 1159 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 124963 1,637.31$                -$                        1,637.31$                       059PA008
31 80117622 REUTZEL ROBERT ETUX 3017 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 125069 1,085.70$                -$                        1,085.70$                       037MG004
31 80000475 REX STEVEN W ETUX 1117 SANDY BEACH CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125106 968.90$                   -$                        968.90$                          037LA002
31 80095169 REYES ADOLFO ETUX 3905 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 125117 999.78$                   -$                        999.78$                          022KP008
31 80087274 REYES LUIS MARTINEZ JR 9480 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125128 799.58$                   -$                        799.58$                          048HA055
24 80109552 REYES RENE GALUAN 3497 GRIST CREEK WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 125131 3.34$                        -$                        3.34$                               
24 80109552 REYES RENE GALUAN 3497 GRIST CREEK WYND LELAND NC 28451 2023 302385 3.23$                        0.31$                      3.54$                               
31 23419860 REYNOLDS CLEVELAND ETUX 1111 WILWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 121364 616.47$                   4.62$                      621.09$                          058FA058
31 23419860 REYNOLDS CLEVELAND ETUX 1111 WILWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 125162 1,420.20$                -$                        1,420.20$                       058FA058
31 80139017 REYNOLDS CONNOR MICHAEL AND 8243 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125165 779.63$                   -$                        779.63$                          046EM050
31 80094522 REYNOLDS DENNIS KEITH ETUX 1005 SILVER MAPLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125175 898.91$                   -$                        898.91$                          047CD012
31 80085557 REYNOLDS GEORGE W JR ETUX 1113 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125187 713.29$                   -$                        713.29$                          037ID014
31 80056798 REYNOLDS JEREMY D ETUX 4042 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125202 1,750.73$                -$                        1,750.73$                       058OB008
31 80096337 REYNOLDS SEAN 1118 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 125257 905.31$                   -$                        905.31$                          028DC009
31 80120667 RGM REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 4065 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125283 1,298.96$                -$                        1,298.96$                       059PB050
31 80109616 RHOADES DAVID ALAN ETUX 1054 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 125315 1,386.75$                -$                        1,386.75$                       037MB023
31 80032692 RHOADES WILLIAM T ETUX 7513 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125321 1,591.68$                -$                        1,591.68$                       058JA019    
31 80055618 RHODEN LIVING TRUST 1447 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125325 1,967.00$                -$                        1,967.00$                       071FB009    
31 23441180 RHODES BLAKE ETUX 9473 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 125331 760.97$                   -$                        760.97$                          047DA111
31 23441230 RHODES DAVID B ETUX 1014 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125339 1,485.19$                -$                        1,485.19$                       047PD018
31 80074842 RHODES ELIZABETH A 8551 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125353 955.58$                   -$                        955.58$                          037PH019
31 23444770 RHODES JAMES R ETUX 1027 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 125360 1,624.83$                -$                        1,624.83$                       037OD012
31 80005053 RHODES JAVONDA HALL 2008 LAPHAM DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125362 1,195.13$                -$                        1,195.13$                       047AG021



31 80051950 RHODES KENDRA W 1123 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 125374 705.29$                   -$                        705.29$                          028DC015
31 23446900 RHODIE ERICA N 2149 WILLOW CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125400 677.97$                   -$                        677.97$                          038IB030
31 80148873 RHONDA & DAVID T KELLY POUR OVER ETALS 169 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 125402 844.34$                   -$                        844.34$                          047HB016
31 23446811 RICCIO VINCENT ETUX 1707 S STILLWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125453 1,708.43$                -$                        1,708.43$                       058LA040
31 23446795 RICE CHRISTOPHER F ETUX 9180 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125476 670.14$                   -$                        670.14$                          037BH014
31 80104117 RICE JOHN FRANCIS ETUX 8651 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125495 896.75$                   -$                        896.75$                          046DA011
31 80133175 RICH DWAYNE ERIC ETUX 1101 JAMESFORD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 125547 1,188.38$                -$                        1,188.38$                       058FA089
31 23456430 RICH JAMIE LYNNE 645 SERENE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 125562 611.15$                   -$                        611.15$                          037PE057
31 80126116 RICHARD & DONNA COGGINS LIV TRUST THE 4065 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 125583 1,990.06$                -$                        1,990.06$                       058NH004
31 80129903 RICHARD & WILLA BYRD REV TRUST 2404 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125590 1,468.02$                -$                        1,468.02$                       046EC002    
31 80130270 RICHARD AND ANGELA ERLER REV TRUST 1059 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 125606 1,479.55$                -$                        1,479.55$                       037LB023
31 80142993 RICHARD ERIK SHANE AND 2313 GADWALL LN LELAND NC 28479 2024 125639 948.32$                   -$                        948.32$                          058EB034
31 80060134 RICHARD J LEEDS REVOCABLE TRUST THE 2485 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125651 1,509.60$                -$                        1,509.60$                       058FB009
31 80005843 RICHARD JONATHON G ETUX 625 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125659 728.57$                   -$                        728.57$                          037PE019
31 80090732 RICHARD L & CORNELIA V S MAXTED REV 2119 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 125665 1,623.51$                -$                        1,623.51$                       059PA019
31 80075499 RICHARD M AND DOROTHY SCHNEIDER REV TRUST 1243 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 125675 1,325.43$                -$                        1,325.43$                       037NK017
31 80102972 RICHARD N BAKER REV LIV TRUST THE AND 4818 SEQUOYAH LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 125680 2,338.07$                -$                        2,338.07$                       072AF008
31 23459010 RICHARDS C THOMAS ETUX 1307 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 125700 784.81$                   -$                        784.81$                          037ID075
26 12130320 RICHARDS DEBBIE R P O BOX 657 LELAND NC 28451 2024 125709 375.16$                   -$                        375.16$                          0202A053
28 80059881 RICHARDS SCOTT 4859 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 121910 53.96$                      0.81$                      54.77$                             00900041
28 80059881 RICHARDS SCOTT 4859 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125732 471.39$                   -$                        471.39$                          00900041
31 80102427 RICHARDSON ERICA ETVIR 1019 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 125774 775.95$                   -$                        775.95$                          038IA042
31 80145267 RICHARDSON JESSENIA A 2681 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 125798 1,045.52$                -$                        1,045.52$                       057BC007
31 80082118 RICHARDSON WYATT EDWARD ETUX 685 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 125884 506.68$                   -$                        506.68$                          037PA009
31 23466660 RICHBURG ANTHONY 129 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 125888 72.98$                      -$                        72.98$                             038HA02101
31 12130311 RICHBURG ANTHONY ETUX 129 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 125889 135.84$                   -$                        135.84$                          037DA00703
31 23466680 RICHBURG SADIE 587 RIBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125895 1,423.71$                -$                        1,423.71$                       038HA021
28 12130770 RICHEY BOBBY LEE 4259 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125898 81.05$                      -$                        81.05$                             00500012
31 80119189 RICHTER DIANE BOYD 1029 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 125950 1,398.44$                -$                        1,398.44$                       037LB009
31 80029531 RICKABAUGH TRISTIN ETUX 1012 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 125964 678.70$                   -$                        678.70$                          022NA011
31 80086154 RICKER LAUREN 9435 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 125981 710.07$                   -$                        710.07$                          048HA171
31 80112713 RIDDELL RANDAL G ETUX 1659 FERNGROVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 126012 1,255.26$                -$                        1,255.26$                       058JH015
31 80057374 RIDDLE DEMPSTER WALLACE III ETUX 1384 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126022 1,410.32$                -$                        1,410.32$                       058MM013    
31 80146696 RIDDLE JAMES E ETUX 1056 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126028 862.35$                   -$                        862.35$                          047LA033    
31 80095082 RIDDLE WILLIAM IVERSON ETUX 1006 BRIGHTSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 126048 1,271.00$                -$                        1,271.00$                       037NN014
31 80081726 RIDGE WILLIAM C ETUX 1111 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 126083 1,149.07$                -$                        1,149.07$                       037FC006
31 80093360 RIDGELY DENNIS M ETUX 1114 LARCHMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 126086 1,465.48$                -$                        1,465.48$                       058FA077
31 80128244 RIDGWAY MARLENE MAE AND 105 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126098 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE003
31 23468810 RIEDEMANN CRAIG A ET 1916 BRIDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 126114 1,255.42$                -$                        1,255.42$                       037KB015
31 80097143 RIEG MARC D ETUX 2125 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 126118 791.32$                   -$                        791.32$                          038IB024
31 23472550 RIGGS CHARLES I ETUX 1101 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 126199 529.85$                   -$                        529.85$                          047PB057
31 12131060 RIGGS ROBERT B ETUX 1434 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126210 665.47$                   -$                        665.47$                          022KE017
31 80139752 RIKARD MELINDA ANNE AND 3730 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 126246 778.25$                   -$                        778.25$                          046EM019
31 80021025 RILEY RAYMOND L 1074 LEESBURG DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126294 2,058.59$                -$                        2,058.59$                       047PD048
26 80121928 RILEY TANEKIA ROSHA 133 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126298 539.00$                   -$                        539.00$                          0202A073
31 23476710 RILKE ERNEST A AND 1109 LILIFLORA LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126304 1,303.94$                -$                        1,303.94$                       037GD013
31 80040375 RINES RICHARD D JR TRUSTEE  AND 2120 VILLAMAR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126336 1,789.48$                -$                        1,789.48$                       058KA042
31 80084359 RIOS JUANA LETICIA AND 1554 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 126370 741.34$                   -$                        741.34$                          022KC020
31 80023300 RIOUX GREGORY M AND 3070 ANNSDALE DR S LELAND NC 28451 2024 126373 1,259.93$                -$                        1,259.93$                       058KB001
31 80132900 RISELLI ANDREA 9467 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126409 1,168.53$                -$                        1,168.53$                       029KA014
31 80078007 RITA ELAINE WEBB LIVING TRUST 1002 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 126425 1,455.30$                -$                        1,455.30$                       037KG049
31 23477330 RITCHEY JEFFREY ALLEN ETUX 631 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126439 710.26$                   -$                        710.26$                          037PE029
31 23200012 RITTER DAVID H ETUX 5206 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126471 2,208.65$                -$                        2,208.65$                       072AE013
31 80140832 RIVAS ALBA ROSA AND 1563 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126502 734.00$                   -$                        734.00$                          029KI048
25 8052838 RIVENBARK BENJAMIN GRAHAM III 10278 OLDE TOWNE WYND S LELAND NC 28451 2024 126509 279.10$                   -$                        279.10$                          048FA035
31 80043680 RIVENBARK CAROLYN 2097 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126511 1,005.05$                -$                        1,005.05$                       047AG099
20 23480020 RIVENBARK DENNIS 112 LEE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126521 539.01$                   -$                        539.01$                          142JH033
31 12131000 RIVENBARK SUSAN E 983 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 126553 725.76$                   -$                        725.76$                          022MB008
31 80135592 RIVERA DAVID ETUX 112 ROYAL ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 126657 358.29$                   -$                        358.29$                          029NC014
24 80034123 RIVERA MARIA I & OSCAR RIVERA 9546 MAGNOLIA DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126671 511.55$                   -$                        511.55$                          0290010606
31 80145018 RIVERA MARTHA E ETVIR 2857 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126673 1,043.01$                -$                        1,043.01$                       057AD062
24 80039705 RIVERA OSCAR  AND 1058 STONEBRIDGE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126677 15.00$                      -$                        15.00$                             0290010604
31 23489500 RIVERA OSCAR ET 1058 STONEBRIDGE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126678 1,272.43$                -$                        1,272.43$                       037KE014
31 80130778 RIVERA SYLVIA C 7578 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126682 863.16$                   -$                        863.16$                          046MD054
31 23491260 RIVERS JERROD A ETUX 204 SAND PEBBLE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126838 725.57$                   -$                        725.57$                          048HA001
25 23489490 RIVETTE MICHAEL JAMES ET 34 STONEY CREEK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 126917 257.19$                   -$                        257.19$                          057FB081
31 80070487 RIVIECCIO SALVATORE ETUX 1660 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126918 890.89$                   -$                        890.89$                          038HB065
31 23489540 RIVIEZZO TONY AND 1052 RIDGEMONT DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126919 1,512.19$                -$                        1,512.19$                       037KB032
31 80057743 RIZZO CHRISTINE RONNELL ETVIR 1006 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 126931 763.83$                   -$                        763.83$                          046OC022
31 80095093 RIZZO ENTERPRISES INC 509 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 201 LELAND NC 28451 2024 300526 153.29$                   -$                        153.29$                          
31 80028038 ROACH CLARENCE E ETUX 9112 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 120941 79.05$                      14.62$                    93.67$                             037BH021
31 80028038 ROACH CLARENCE E ETUX 9112 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 126976 120.18$                   -$                        120.18$                          037BH021
31 80136166 ROACH NANCY P 6013 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 126995 1,888.87$                -$                        1,888.87$                       058MJ001    
28 80057301 ROBBINS CARISSA 111 ROBBINS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127044 101.09$                   -$                        101.09$                          0080005304
31 23494060 ROBBINS CECIL DUNBAR ETUX 638 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127051 643.92$                   -$                        643.92$                          037PE050
31 12140190 ROBBINS EDGAR AARON 9548 BLAKE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127065 551.10$                   -$                        551.10$                          029FA021
31 23504040 ROBBINS ELOIS N AND 113A OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127070 136.00$                   -$                        136.00$                          038HA01605
31 23504040 ROBBINS ELOIS N AND 113A OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127069 213.73$                   -$                        213.73$                          038HA01604
31 23508160 ROBBINS GLENDA K 119 W B S RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127075 264.98$                   -$                        264.98$                          038HA014
31 80111636 ROBBINS HERBERT L JR ETUX 1030 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127085 595.73$                   -$                        595.73$                          029KB022
24 12150090 ROBBINS JACQUELINE 2717 CEDAR HILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127090 255.95$                   -$                        255.95$                          0170003801
31 23511048 ROBBINS JOHNNY LEE ET 161 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127101 381.31$                   -$                        381.31$                          037DB004
31 80139169 ROBBINS KARA A AND 3583 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127106 826.01$                   -$                        826.01$                          046ME006
31 80060980 ROBBINS LISA H 1081 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127120 814.54$                   -$                        814.54$                          022NN020
31 23511380 ROBBINS MURPHY T 111 ROBBINS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127131 308.64$                   -$                        308.64$                          038HA02407
31 12152740 ROBBINS PAMELA J 1045 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127137 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CA023
24 12152730 ROBBINS PATRICE 10175 WIDEWAY CEDAR HILL LELAND NC 28451 2024 127138 199.05$                   -$                        199.05$                          0230007714
25 23512500 ROBBINS PHILLIP G ET 410 KINGSWORTH LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127140 291.42$                   -$                        291.42$                          048BC027
31 12153010 ROBBINS ROBERT THOMAS 9720 STURGEON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127148 134.16$                   -$                        134.16$                          029KB035
31 23514050 ROBBINS STEVEN R SR ETUX 1005 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127157 1,072.01$                -$                        1,072.01$                       037MD031
31 80043829 ROBBINS STROSSIE JR PO BOX 1121 LELAND NC 28451 2024 127158 305.83$                   -$                        305.83$                          037DA01001
28 12155425 ROBBINS TIMOTHY H JR 151 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127159 120.34$                   -$                        120.34$                          0080005303
31 23513840 ROBBINS TIMOTHY H JR 151 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127161 350.46$                   -$                        350.46$                          038HA02401
31 23513840 ROBBINS TIMOTHY H JR 151 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127160 578.29$                   -$                        578.29$                          038HA02408
31 23513940 ROBBINS TIMOTHY HENRY JR 151 OLD FAYETTEVILLE ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127163 132.27$                   -$                        132.27$                          038HA02403
31 23513940 ROBBINS TIMOTHY HENRY JR 151 OLD FAYETTEVILLE ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127162 461.92$                   -$                        461.92$                          038HA02405
31 80056634 ROBBINS TONY 1320 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127165 696.25$                   -$                        696.25$                          022KF012
31 23513870 ROBBINS WAYNE ET 111 ROBBINS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127168 129.38$                   -$                        129.38$                          037DB00102
28 12161030 ROBBINS WILLIE ALFRED 3805 JUDY LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127184 67.50$                      -$                        67.50$                             0154A002
24 12161030 ROBBINS WILLIE ALFRED 3805 JUDY LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127185 93.40$                      -$                        93.40$                             0170003001
24 12161030 ROBBINS WILLIE ALFRED 3805 JUDY LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127183 235.15$                   -$                        235.15$                          01700024
28 12161030 ROBBINS WILLIE ALFRED 3805 JUDY LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127186 986.72$                   -$                        986.72$                          0154A001
31 80103133 ROBBS PAUL C 105 TILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 127187 697.36$                   -$                        697.36$                          047AF012
31 23514070 ROBBS THOMAS A ETUX 4113 PINE BRUSH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127188 770.55$                   -$                        770.55$                          047AB013
31 80128225 ROBELIA KENNETH J ETUX 3786 SUMMER BAY TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 127190 709.43$                   -$                        709.43$                          048HC073
31 80142404 ROBERT & BEVERLY BROWN FAM TRUST 2894 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127210 1,847.04$                -$                        1,847.04$                       058JG081
31 80091833 ROBERT & JOYCE SCHNEIDER REV TRUST 1004 SUNSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 127219 1,189.97$                -$                        1,189.97$                       037NI019
31 80135650 ROBERT & LORRAINE PASIEKA LIVING TR 1116 STONE MOSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 127224 1,198.26$                -$                        1,198.26$                       047IA012
31 80144502 ROBERT & NORMA GERMANO REV TRUST ETALS 1129 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127226 1,791.50$                -$                        1,791.50$                       058BA036
31 80110436 ROBERT A & JOANNE SHERON TRUST 5868 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127230 1,160.03$                -$                        1,160.03$                       071BA009
31 80103955 ROBERT COLLINS MICKEL REV TRUST AND 5054 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127252 1,248.97$                -$                        1,248.97$                       058JF016
31 80146249 ROBERT G SEEHUSEN REV LIV TRUST 9068 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127278 907.77$                   -$                        907.77$                          057AC013
31 80146249 ROBERT G SEEHUSEN REV LIV TRUST 9068 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127279 1,060.61$                -$                        1,060.61$                       057AC003
31 80081899 ROBERT I CHODOSH LIVING TRUST 5026 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127290 1,219.59$                -$                        1,219.59$                       058JF023
31 80072841 ROBERT L & MARILYN BRADBURY REV TR 7088 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127315 464.00$                   -$                        464.00$                          058OD007
31 80055485 ROBERT R JR & SARAH A BRAND REV TRU 1231 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127338 1,835.27$                -$                        1,835.27$                       058LA088
31 80142667 ROBERT T ELLIS REV LIV TRUST AND 4834 SEQUOYAH LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 127341 1,700.11$                -$                        1,700.11$                       072AF005
31 80064489 ROBERTA RENK TRUST 5034 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127354 1,180.93$                -$                        1,180.93$                       058JF021
31 80141379 ROBERTS DAPHNE M AND 3724 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127404 874.94$                   -$                        874.94$                          046EM020
28 80106846 ROBERTS DARIAN SUMMER AND 3786 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127405 822.23$                   -$                        822.23$                          015IA004
31 80081619 ROBERTS ERICA A ETVIR 5033 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127416 877.91$                   -$                        877.91$                          046PD031
31 23520015 ROBERTS JAMES W ETUX 9500 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127453 715.07$                   -$                        715.07$                          048HA064
31 80021403 ROBERTS JOHN R ETUX 1099 E BRICKHAVEN COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127463 1,545.26$                -$                        1,545.26$                       047PB042
31 80107047 ROBERTS JOHN RILEY ETUX 1099 E BRICKHAVEN COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127464 1,078.11$                -$                        1,078.11$                       058ND007
31 12163871 ROBERTS JOSEPH 8930 HOOPER RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2015 304427 4.09$                        3.33$                      7.42$                               
31 23520840 ROBERTS PHILLIP D ETUX 8643 SOFTWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127516 1,077.03$                -$                        1,077.03$                       036MA030
31 12165300 ROBERTS RANDALL S 121 RIVERVIEW DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127519 610.79$                   -$                        610.79$                          038BD02301
31 12165405 ROBERTS VICTORIA E 2015 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127574 740.48$                   -$                        740.48$                          022KB010
31 80080542 ROBERTS WILLIAM F III ETUX 189 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127590 589.82$                   -$                        589.82$                          029GF038
31 80041638 ROBERTSON GEORGE S TRUSTEE AND 1088 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127609 720.02$                   -$                        720.02$                          058BA020
31 80021173 ROBERTSON PHYLLIS H TRUSTEE 1142 SHELL BANK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127668 815.18$                   -$                        815.18$                          047LA017
31 80045067 ROBEY HENRY N JR ETUX 2621 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127693 1,588.33$                -$                        1,588.33$                       058JB017    
31 80043831 ROBIE DIANE C 8580 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127701 726.87$                   -$                        726.87$                          037PC005
31 80099765 ROBIN & TERRY CONRAD LIVING TRUST 1109 WILWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 127703 1,184.52$                -$                        1,184.52$                       058FA057
25 22352207 ROBINE DAVID M AND 747 BRUNSWICK PLACE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127712 233.30$                   -$                        233.30$                          048FA019
31 80058094 ROBINSON ALGERNON N ETUX 122 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 127739 686.58$                   -$                        686.58$                          037DB01006
25 23523671 ROBINSON ANTHONY M 10167 OLDE TOWNE WYND N LELAND NC 28451 2024 127750 345.06$                   -$                        345.06$                          048GA002
31 80004983 ROBINSON BEVERLY J 1109 CLOVERFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 127767 1,062.61$                -$                        1,062.61$                       037KH005
31 80106108 ROBINSON BILLIE 3142 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 127768 774.04$                   -$                        774.04$                          029MB011
31 80094908 ROBINSON BRANDI LYNN 1033 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127772 1,276.75$                -$                        1,276.75$                       047HB008
24 80089765 ROBINSON CLAUDE R III ETUX 1051 PARKWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127808 37.18$                      -$                        37.18$                             0290011802
24 80089765 ROBINSON CLAUDE R III ETUX 1051 PARKWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127807 136.45$                   -$                        136.45$                          0290011801
31 80081934 ROBINSON DAVID A ETUX 4069 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127822 650.05$                   -$                        650.05$                          058OC006
31 80067136 ROBINSON DAVID E ETUX 4218 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 123962 3.03$                        0.20$                      3.23$                               058OH010
31 80067136 ROBINSON DAVID E ETUX 4218 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127827 1,665.41$                -$                        1,665.41$                       058OH010
28 80085256 ROBINSON DORINE C AND 4635 SMITH BRIGGS LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127866 214.84$                   -$                        214.84$                          015AB006
31 80076090 ROBINSON FLOYD S 1353 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127878 945.86$                   -$                        945.86$                          022KA004
31 80061599 ROBINSON HANNAH E AND 1502 SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 127899 861.57$                   -$                        861.57$                          038IG027
28 12175050 ROBINSON HENRY L 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 127905 63.37$                      -$                        63.37$                             0090003806
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2021 121096 1.87$                        0.51$                      2.38$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2022 121848 2.11$                        0.39$                      2.50$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2020 120685 1.87$                        0.68$                      2.55$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2018 117458 1.66$                        0.90$                      2.56$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2017 119222 1.66$                        1.05$                      2.71$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2019 118799 1.87$                        0.85$                      2.72$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2016 116552 1.66$                        1.20$                      2.86$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2015 115155 1.66$                        1.35$                      3.01$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 127920 3.62$                        -$                        3.62$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2014 113936 1.91$                        1.73$                      3.64$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2023 124052 3.62$                        0.34$                      3.96$                               0090004006
28 12175440 ROBINSON JAMES 4742 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2022 302596 18.22$                      3.37$                      21.59$                             
31 80143436 ROBINSON JAMES HENRY AND 7805 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 127926 1,233.93$                -$                        1,233.93$                       071BK048
31 80089699 ROBINSON JESSE M ETUX 2157 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 127946 1,284.07$                -$                        1,284.07$                       058LC035
31 80024717 ROBINSON KAREN DVON 2119 HEATHWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 127974 805.79$                   -$                        805.79$                          037PD027
28 12182285 ROBINSON MALINDA AND 2793 MACO ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128005 11.64$                      -$                        11.64$                             0090008604
28 12182285 ROBINSON MALINDA AND 2793 MACO ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128004 11.64$                      -$                        11.64$                             0090008603
28 12182285 ROBINSON MALINDA AND 2793 MACO ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128003 11.64$                      -$                        11.64$                             0090008602
28 12182285 ROBINSON MALINDA AND 2793 MACO ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128002 11.64$                      -$                        11.64$                             00900086
28 12182285 ROBINSON MALINDA AND 2793 MACO ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128006 11.64$                      -$                        11.64$                             0090008601
31 80139923 ROBINSON MARCUS DEVON AND 3566 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128007 717.96$                   -$                        717.96$                          046ME034
24 12196015 ROBINSON PAMELA TRUSTEE 1796 LINCOLN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128035 38.41$                      -$                        38.41$                             02300037
24 8022598 ROBINSON PAULINE ELIZABETH 2030 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128040 372.80$                   -$                        372.80$                          0230006801
26 80055064 ROBINSON RICHARD L II AND 155 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128093 435.78$                   -$                        435.78$                          0202A085
28 80053069 ROBINSON ROBIN ETUX 4741 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 128134 664.28$                   -$                        664.28$                          0090003807
31 80102308 ROBINSON RODNEY L ETUX 1012 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128137 867.94$                   -$                        867.94$                          047CD007
28 12184990 ROBINSON RUDOFF 4744 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 128142 14.53$                      -$                        14.53$                             0090003805
28 12184990 ROBINSON RUDOFF 4744 ROBINSON TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 128141 527.69$                   -$                        527.69$                          0090003801
31 12186360 ROBINSON SHIRLEY 126 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128166 162.00$                   -$                        162.00$                          038BB02604
31 12186360 ROBINSON SHIRLEY 126 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128165 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BB005
31 12186360 ROBINSON SHIRLEY 126 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128164 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BB00301
31 12186360 ROBINSON SHIRLEY 126 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128167 782.19$                   -$                        782.19$                          038BB004
31 80111891 ROBINSON STEPHANIE P ETVIR 2593 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128168 1,035.29$                -$                        1,035.29$                       057AD022
31 23546620 ROBINSON STUART WESLEY 8579 PRIMM FOREST DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128171 910.41$                   -$                        910.41$                          037PH041
31 80112102 ROBLEDO ERIK E ETUX 127 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128329 834.33$                   -$                        834.33$                          057FA022
31 80062351 ROBLERO EDILSAR BAMACA 9546 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128338 121.42$                   -$                        121.42$                          029KD013
31 80050856 ROBLERO EDILZAR B 9553 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128339 117.23$                   -$                        117.23$                          029KD042
31 80024694 ROBLERO EDILZAR BAMACA 9546 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128341 122.42$                   -$                        122.42$                          029KD047
31 23548770 ROCCO ANGELO ET 3133 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128371 1,250.75$                -$                        1,250.75$                       037FB029
31 80142573 ROCHA FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST THE 1323 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 128374 679.83$                   -$                        679.83$                          022NA021
31 80120217 ROCHELLE HEIDI 1234 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128382 861.38$                   -$                        861.38$                          037AK013
31 80091878 ROCHON MICHAEL A ETUX 3929 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 128390 1,022.92$                -$                        1,022.92$                       022KP002
24 12187780 ROCK ALISON MARY 1909 MILES BRANCH LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 128391 285.33$                   -$                        285.33$                          030HC01806
31 80134695 ROCKWELL DANIEL ETALS 1085 CORNELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 128417 1,652.27$                -$                        1,652.27$                       037KG017
31 80124979 RODABAUGH FAMILY REV TRUST 4814 SEQUOYAH LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 128426 2,091.31$                -$                        2,091.31$                       072AF009
31 80065190 RODDEN JONATHAN TAYLOR ETUX 9408 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128432 705.81$                   -$                        705.81$                          048HA020
31 80143584 RODENHEISER FAMILY REV LIV TRUST ETALS 1308 TASWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 128444 1,816.88$                -$                        1,816.88$                       058LA005
31 80134089 RODERICK MICHELLE 1400 RIGBY CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128446 1,001.75$                -$                        1,001.75$                       037AK041
31 80100957 RODGERS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 4313 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128453 2,202.50$                -$                        2,202.50$                       071DK001
31 80053570 RODGERS THOMAS A ETUX 1034 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 128462 1,292.52$                -$                        1,292.52$                       037KE026
31 80105452 RODGERS WAYNE ETUX 1407 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128464 1,777.06$                -$                        1,777.06$                       058MM023    
31 80138979 RODMAN SUSAN T 2041 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 128470 1,299.32$                -$                        1,299.32$                       037KD014
31 80141450 RODNEY TAYLOR BROOKE AND 9229 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128481 1,275.86$                -$                        1,275.86$                       071BJ047
26 80097541 RODRIGUEZ AIYANNA 103 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128487 549.18$                   -$                        549.18$                          0211A017
26 80034845 RODRIGUEZ CHERYL 107 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128499 526.80$                   -$                        526.80$                          0202A004
31 80118479 RODRIGUEZ JOSHUA ET 1201 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128523 940.36$                   -$                        940.36$                          037AK022
31 80049542 RODRIGUEZ JUAN LUIS ESQUIVEL AND 9669 HOLLY HILLS DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128527 434.67$                   -$                        434.67$                          029FC003
31 80073315 RODRIGUEZ JUAN N ETUX 4106 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128528 1,393.63$                -$                        1,393.63$                       058OF003
31 80116513 RODRIGUEZ JUDY ETVIR 9350 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128530 845.18$                   -$                        845.18$                          029KA064
25 23551687 RODRIGUEZ LUIS ET 10043 N OLKDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 128533 315.89$                   -$                        315.89$                          048GA016
31 80022149 RODRIGUEZ MELVIN ETUX 280 HEWETT BURTON RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128537 694.98$                   -$                        694.98$                          029MA00513
31 80052860 RODRIGUEZ OSCAR ETUX 824 MOSS CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128544 214.30$                   -$                        214.30$                          037DC003
31 23551677 RODRIGUEZ OSCAR L ET 824 MOSS COURT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128545 128.40$                   -$                        128.40$                          037GB038
31 80086235 RODRIGUEZPEDRO M GUARDIOLA ETUX 1110 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 128556 641.66$                   -$                        641.66$                          037PE042
31 12188090 RODRIQUEZ KENNETH D 1537 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 128557 721.63$                   -$                        721.63$                          022KC005
31 80107823 ROELS MADISON ANNE 8604 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128577 699.57$                   -$                        699.57$                          037PC046
31 80054416 ROEM TIMOTHY 1165 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 128578 1,232.28$                -$                        1,232.28$                       047AG066
31 80111382 ROEMER DAVID ETUX 2429 WEEPING BIRCH RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128580 814.83$                   -$                        814.83$                          029KC02223
25 23552510 ROGERS BILLY WAYNE ET 774 BRUNSWICK PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 128635 270.02$                   -$                        270.02$                          048FA033
31 80028122 ROGERS GEORGE A ETUX 6069 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128688 2,161.05$                -$                        2,161.05$                       058MK006    
31 23557030 ROGERS KATHLEEN E 1002 GINGERLILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 128736 1,200.04$                -$                        1,200.04$                       037NH044
31 80055710 ROGERS LORETTA ETVIR 2614 SNOWBELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 128750 945.14$                   -$                        945.14$                          038IF023    
29 80091665 ROGERS MICHAEL J ETUX 3908 STARRY SKY RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 128759 57.60$                      -$                        57.60$                             235FG117
29 80091665 ROGERS MICHAEL J ETUX 3908 STARRY SKY RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 128758 134.77$                   -$                        134.77$                          219ED044
31 80084736 ROGERS NATHAN AND 1410 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 128765 843.89$                   -$                        843.89$                          022MC020
31 80035302 ROGERS RONALD ETUX 1124 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 128779 791.21$                   -$                        791.21$                          029KE008
31 80097093 ROGERS SETH E 3049 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 128788 745.28$                   -$                        745.28$                          022NL021    
31 80112711 ROGERS SHELBY PAIGE 3020 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 128789 784.40$                   -$                        784.40$                          022NL006    
25 23561390 ROGERS SUZANNE E 487 MAPLE BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128794 274.08$                   -$                        274.08$                          048BE063
31 80094509 ROGERS TRISHA AND 104 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128808 810.16$                   -$                        810.16$                          047AD013
31 12194680 ROGERS WILLIAM C ETUX 1022 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 128817 848.18$                   -$                        848.18$                          028DA013
28 80120854 ROGERS ZACHARY R ETUX 3937 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 128822 830.52$                   -$                        830.52$                          015IB038
31 23561770 ROHLEDER TODD P 9513 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128851 725.95$                   -$                        725.95$                          048HA135
31 80084892 ROHLFING GRADY AND 1755 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 128853 764.67$                   -$                        764.67$                          038IB050
31 80096075 ROHRBACK TYLER 111 WOODLAND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128864 804.65$                   -$                        804.65$                          030PA00605
31 80065273 ROLLINS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST THE 3789 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 128932 1,198.04$                -$                        1,198.04$                       058ND041
31 80128742 ROLLINS HUNTER AND 1264 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128934 1,059.37$                -$                        1,059.37$                       029OF017
31 80072532 ROLLINS JOHN ETUX 262 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128938 712.26$                   -$                        712.26$                          048HA077
25 23562707 ROLLINS MARY GERTRUDE 288 EASTWOOD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 128944 242.43$                   -$                        242.43$                          048BC043
31 80032256 ROMANOSKY ANTHONY JOHN ETUX 1229 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 128998 1,370.36$                -$                        1,370.36$                       037MC022
31 23565770 ROMEO ANTHONY J ETUX 9386 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129010 739.29$                   -$                        739.29$                          048HA194
31 23562810 ROMERO ANGEL OSCAR 3126 THISTLEWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129016 785.67$                   -$                        785.67$                          047AA032
31 80136851 ROMERO OSCAR ETUX 8719 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129032 440.88$                   -$                        440.88$                          037IA013
28 80124848 ROMERO ROSA SANCHEZ ET 3945 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 129035 1,179.93$                -$                        1,179.93$                       015IB040
28 80088169 ROMERO SERGIO ETUX 4480 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129036 187.95$                   -$                        187.95$                          0050000701
31 80109414 RONALD H & PEARL H WACIK REV TRUST 4978 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129081 1,095.07$                -$                        1,095.07$                       071BG004
31 80148564 RONALD W & ELISE M CRISAFULLI REV TRUST ETALS 1475 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129105 2,452.25$                -$                        2,452.25$                       071FB003    
31 80112974 RONGA EDWARD ETUX 5117 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129128 1,193.94$                -$                        1,193.94$                       072AG003
31 80090380 RONIGER ROBERT ET 4355 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129129 1,915.62$                -$                        1,915.62$                       071FF011
31 23564010 RONNE RICHARD E ETUX 6012 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129130 815.32$                   -$                        815.32$                          057BB036
31 80052560 ROOT ERIK S ETUX 1141 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 129175 1,337.20$                -$                        1,337.20$                       037NH016
31 80142765 ROPER JAMIE ANN 807 MEADOWSWEET LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 129179 818.80$                   -$                        818.80$                          058BB002
31 80070342 ROSA JILL M ETVIR 9322 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129204 984.88$                   -$                        984.88$                          029KA060
31 80104503 ROSADO ELLIOT J JR 7368 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129210 1,111.10$                -$                        1,111.10$                       048HB082
31 80114694 ROSARIO ERIK ETUX 3901 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 129219 1,092.88$                -$                        1,092.88$                       022KP009
31 80034643 ROSE ELIZABETH ANN 1163 SHELLBANK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129257 855.17$                   -$                        855.17$                          047LA046    
31 80083718 ROSE M MERCHANT BENNETT & BRIAN 1523 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129286 2,128.55$                -$                        2,128.55$                       071CD017    
31 80097489 ROSE PATRICK E AND 1573 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129292 1,624.75$                -$                        1,624.75$                       037JD001
31 80138605 ROSE ROBERT C JR ETUX 2133 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129306 1,142.83$                -$                        1,142.83$                       047PB082
31 80143398 ROSE TRACY 8512 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129323 1,065.96$                -$                        1,065.96$                       037PH005
31 80051724 ROSE WILLIAM A ETUX 1212 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129330 1,046.79$                -$                        1,046.79$                       022NJ002
25 80047846 ROSENBERG STEPHEN ETUX 264 EASTWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129373 257.48$                   -$                        257.48$                          048BC047
31 80067693 ROSENFELD MANUEL ETUX 1350 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 129386 1,830.36$                -$                        1,830.36$                       059IE004
31 80106373 ROSENTHAL SARAH 7448 COLE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 129393 984.50$                   -$                        984.50$                          057FA015
28 80137880 ROSING ROBERT B ETUX 4006 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129403 789.08$                   -$                        789.08$                          015ID008
31 80032655 ROSNER MARK A ETUX 2020 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129408 740.48$                   -$                        740.48$                          022KB003
31 80057400 ROSPERICH JEROME C ETUX 1110 JAMESFORD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 129413 1,121.07$                -$                        1,121.07$                       058FA094
31 12196550 ROSS CHARLES 205 GARDENVIEW COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 129417 627.16$                   -$                        627.16$                          029MA00531
25 23564530 ROSS DAVID MARK 334 DEERWOOD COURT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129425 261.77$                   -$                        261.77$                          048BC115
31 80024015 ROSS JOHN THOMAS ETUX 5038 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129466 1,903.45$                -$                        1,903.45$                       058MJ031    
31 8032960 ROSS TAMARA LASHELL 1104 HEARTSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 129512 898.56$                   -$                        898.56$                          022ND016
31 80039899 ROSSI JEFFREY J ETUX 1162 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 129545 1,431.54$                -$                        1,431.54$                       037IB021
31 80031281 ROTH STEPHEN ETUX 2627 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129608 1,601.59$                -$                        1,601.59$                       058JB016    
31 80082472 ROTHBERG RONALD J ETUX 1380 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129616 1,601.94$                -$                        1,601.94$                       058MM014    
31 20133060 ROUSE FRANKLIN A JR 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD STE 6 LELAND NC 28451 2024 129760 30.41$                      -$                        30.41$                             
31 80138546 ROUSE INSURANCE AGENCY 1105 NEW POINTE BLVD STE 6 LELAND NC 28451 2024 129761 4.76$                        -$                        4.76$                               
31 80107231 ROUSE LYNNE GRAHAM PO BOX 593 LELAND NC 28451 2024 129768 172.35$                   -$                        172.35$                          029LA02703
31 80108406 ROUZZO MARISSA N 4058 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 129814 788.18$                   -$                        788.18$                          022KR019
31 80020704 ROVNER MICHAEL TRUSTEE AND 1005 LITTLE EGRET RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 129819 783.38$                   -$                        783.38$                          037LA039
31 80070259 ROW JOHN G ETUX 2187 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129820 1,285.09$                -$                        1,285.09$                       046EE002
31 80100158 ROWE ANTHONY BRIAN 208 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129837 603.59$                   -$                        603.59$                          029GF047
31 23571010 ROWE SEAN G 3114 THISTLEWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129863 729.11$                   -$                        729.11$                          047AA026
31 80125791 ROWELL ANTHONY K AND 2828 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 129867 1,184.92$                -$                        1,184.92$                       071BJ036
31 80095102 ROWLEY CARRIE LYNN 1187 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 129904 874.34$                   -$                        874.34$                          047LA049
31 80131181 ROWLEY MICHAEL DAVID JR ETUX 1191 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129905 658.50$                   -$                        658.50$                          029OF046
31 80107246 ROY NORMAND R ETUX 2179 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 129927 683.78$                   -$                        683.78$                          047PB059
31 80132308 ROYAL CAPITAL GROUP LLC 736 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 129942 898.99$                   -$                        898.99$                          046FA016
31 20321400 RT VENTURES INC % ROBERT THEOHARIS 1121 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2015 304491 0.56$                        0.46$                      1.02$                               
31 20321400 RT VENTURES INC % ROBERT THEOHARIS 1121 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2014 304260 0.56$                        0.51$                      1.07$                               
31 23574070 RUBIN ANGELIKA K AND 1171 GREENSVIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130153 868.94$                   -$                        868.94$                          037IE011
31 80140251 RUBIN LAWRENCE ETUX 8876 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130156 1,238.22$                -$                        1,238.22$                       029IB045
31 80026999 RUBINSTEIN DANIEL J ETUX 2886 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 130164 1,656.18$                -$                        1,656.18$                       058JG083
31 80082637 RUBLE WALTER D ETUX 1129 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130174 1,261.41$                -$                        1,261.41$                       047CA049
31 80038917 RUBLE WALTER DAVID ETUX 1129 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130175 984.66$                   -$                        984.66$                          047HB014
31 23573880 RUCCIA LOU ET 1002 KOBUS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130184 1,147.82$                -$                        1,147.82$                       047FB011
14 80097008 RUCCIA LOUIS A AND 1002 KOBUS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130185 526.58$                   -$                        526.58$                          235LL033
31 80146513 RUCKER DIMBO TAJ 1006 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130196 782.73$                   -$                        782.73$                          047CC029
31 80105998 RUDBERG BRUCE GEORGE ETUX 1193 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130200 1,013.82$                -$                        1,013.82$                       058FA045
31 23574000 RUDDLE BOBBI R 8539 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130215 1,115.94$                -$                        1,115.94$                       037PH033
31 80081043 RUDDY MAUREEN 1048 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 130217 716.23$                   -$                        716.23$                          046OC001
31 23574020 RUDOLF ROBERT M ETUX 1238 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130235 1,605.58$                -$                        1,605.58$                       037FD024
31 80075841 RUFFIN CRYSTAL N 1003 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 130295 830.49$                   -$                        830.49$                          029AC025
31 80143166 RUFFIN JOYCE MOORE 5733 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130297 807.25$                   -$                        807.25$                          029KI016
31 23573980 RUGER ROBERT ETUX 1056 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 130328 1,229.15$                -$                        1,229.15$                       037KE015
31 80124724 RUHL PAMELA 1159 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130346 792.18$                   -$                        792.18$                          037PG018
31 80094577 RUHLIN DOUGLAS ETUX 2937 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130347 1,811.75$                -$                        1,811.75$                       058JE006    
31 80040057 RUIG BARBARA J 4012 HALLIBURTON COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130348 559.05$                   -$                        559.05$                          058JC016    
31 12207000 RUITTO MICHAEL S III ET 9692 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130350 241.22$                   -$                        241.22$                          029FC013
31 80114399 RUIZ RICARDO A ETUX 4326 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130358 1,784.51$                -$                        1,784.51$                       071DK022
31 80067135 RUKOSKY JOHN ETUX 1316 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130364 1,083.00$                -$                        1,083.00$                       037OA007
31 80077323 RUMPLE JOANNE 1261 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130408 1,457.43$                -$                        1,457.43$                       037MC029
25 80045480 RUMSEY MARCIA SUZANNE 668 WINDSOR DRIVE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130414 302.61$                   -$                        302.61$                          048BB050
31 80139473 RUNKLE DAVID W ETUX 4144 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130434 1,652.56$                -$                        1,652.56$                       071KD021
31 23575740 RUOFF ELAINE N 1080 SANDY GROVE PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130451 1,357.29$                -$                        1,357.29$                       058MA035
31 80058359 RUPERT DANIEL J ETUX 1015 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 130460 683.83$                   -$                        683.83$                          022NA016
31 23575551 RUPPRECHT PAUL E III ETUX 1114 WALBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130479 1,417.07$                -$                        1,417.07$                       047PB036
31 23575571 RUSCHE DONALD E ETUX 8548 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130482 868.10$                   -$                        868.10$                          037PH028
31 80139370 RUSCHMANN DEBORAH 2860 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 130483 1,178.28$                -$                        1,178.28$                       071BJ017
25 23575601 RUSH LARRY LEE 10330 OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 130498 263.76$                   -$                        263.76$                          048FA040
31 23575561 RUSH MICHAEL P ETUX 1060 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 130500 1,272.43$                -$                        1,272.43$                       037KE013
31 80119857 RUSH PAUL S ETUX 3292 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130501 1,182.49$                -$                        1,182.49$                       058NA025
31 80070092 RUSK JOSHUA ETUX 1952 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 130536 972.84$                   -$                        972.84$                          022KN002
31 80108748 RUSK RETHA B 1162 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 130537 782.27$                   -$                        782.27$                          022KR003
31 12208631 RUSS DAVID L AND 9411 QUAIL HOLLOW ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 130568 954.13$                   -$                        954.13$                          029KA044
31 80096922 RUSS ROBERT JR ET 8495 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130612 1,118.07$                -$                        1,118.07$                       036MI009
31 80095468 RUSSELL AMBER SIMMONS 9444 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130636 736.75$                   -$                        736.75$                          048HA038
31 80130405 RUSSELL BROOKLYN B 1308 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130638 843.94$                   -$                        843.94$                          029OF028
31 80050187 RUSSELL DONALD P ETUX 1527 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130649 2,500.17$                -$                        2,500.17$                       071CD016    
31 80138152 RUSSO CHARLES ANTHONY ETUX 1023 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 130756 968.36$                   -$                        968.36$                          037ND015
31 80088225 RUSSO DARREN WILKINS ETUX 2055 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130758 761.70$                   -$                        761.70$                          022NM020    
31 80103304 RUSSO JEFFREY A ETUX 1012 KEYSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130762 1,278.45$                -$                        1,278.45$                       037NI004
28 80123378 RUSSO JEFFREY AND 3909 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 130763 844.26$                   -$                        844.26$                          015IB031
31 80148359 RUSSOLI STUART CHARLES ETUX 4905 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130773 1,165.16$                -$                        1,165.16$                       071BE012
31 23585440 RUSZALA STEPHEN J ETUX 2003 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130782 1,286.58$                -$                        1,286.58$                       037MF030
12 80092235 RUTA GARY ETALS 8534 SAFFLOWER WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130786 829.71$                   -$                        829.71$                          257IA050
31 80116572 RUTH FAIRFAX IRREVOCABLE TRUST 127 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 130795 649.57$                   -$                        649.57$                          038BB039
31 80064161 RUTHERFORD LAMAR A AND 1124 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 130813 1,501.17$                -$                        1,501.17$                       037JF010
31 80072755 RUTLEDGE STEPHEN G ETUX 1040 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 130839 829.06$                   -$                        829.06$                          028DA003
25 23587440 RUTSKI JASON WAYNE 7390 RED STONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130842 334.85$                   -$                        334.85$                          057FB062
31 80115713 RYALS MATTHEW THOMAS ETUX 1241 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130880 1,778.54$                -$                        1,778.54$                       071DC002    
31 80126505 RYAN AMY 1505 PRATT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130883 1,028.75$                -$                        1,028.75$                       029IB030
31 80087646 RYAN EDWARD R JR 1738 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 130895 733.89$                   -$                        733.89$                          022NH031
25 23588040 RYAN KATHLEEN E 516 MAPLE BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 130910 324.26$                   -$                        324.26$                          048BF033
31 80147090 RYAN MICHAEL ETUX 6461 LUCERNA PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 130921 1,130.11$                -$                        1,130.11$                       048HB027
31 80090416 RYAN NICHOLAS R ET 6141 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 130923 1,458.92$                -$                        1,458.92$                       071BH052
31 80058969 RYAN ROBERT A ETUX 1018 DAYBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130930 1,665.60$                -$                        1,665.60$                       037LE027
31 80145441 RYDBERG VALARIE ETVIR 2010 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 130940 733.89$                   -$                        733.89$                          022NM001    
31 80103379 RYDER BRADLEY A 218 GARDENVIEW CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 130944 711.83$                   -$                        711.83$                          029MA00508
31 80087284 SABO NICOLE AINSLEIGH AND 5617 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131143 1,032.29$                -$                        1,032.29$                       046DA028
31 80110578 SABOL THOMAS G ETUX 1284 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131149 1,583.90$                -$                        1,583.90$                       071DE025
31 23591673 SACCHETTI JULIUS R 1012 CORALBERRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131160 979.59$                   -$                        979.59$                          037LA067
31 23591673 SACCHETTI JULIUS R 1012 CORALBERRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131161 1,666.39$                -$                        1,666.39$                       037NJ034
31 80105309 SACKETT MICHAEL K 8496 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131193 1,051.84$                -$                        1,051.84$                       036MI010
31 80049512 SACKSTEDER MARK STEPHEN ETUX 1133 SPRING GLEN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131197 1,329.35$                -$                        1,329.35$                       037NH014
31 80124482 SADAUSKAS ANTHONY ET 4291 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131202 1,981.67$                -$                        1,981.67$                       071FG006
31 80101668 SAGE JAMES C ETUX 1011 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 131244 1,368.33$                -$                        1,368.33$                       037NH029
31 23592340 SAID MARK S ETUX 2017 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131265 1,495.75$                -$                        1,495.75$                       037NJ009
31 80039886 SAINT LOT SASHA A 2085 WILLOW CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131286 779.57$                   -$                        779.57$                          038IB010
31 80003480 SAKO KRISTINE M 2112 FOREST VIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131305 1,560.49$                -$                        1,560.49$                       058GE007    
28 80107813 SALAZAR DAVID ANDREW 3794 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131330 795.20$                   -$                        795.20$                          015IA005
31 80099692 SALAZAR SABRINA K ETVIR 2107 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131337 2,466.61$                -$                        2,466.61$                       071CC033    
31 80061509 SALE LINDA O 216 WINDCHIME WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 131347 874.61$                   -$                        874.61$                          037GI010
31 80073579 SALEM GARY E AND 1022 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 131355 1,294.54$                -$                        1,294.54$                       037KE031
31 80142746 SALERNO DANIELLE 1417 SPARKLING ROCK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131360 1,169.78$                -$                        1,169.78$                       047IA035
31 80141052 SALGUERO HENRY TEJADA ETALS 9535 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131374 580.96$                   -$                        580.96$                          029FA027
28 80079787 SALINAS DAMIAN PO BOX 594 LELAND NC 28451 2024 131378 501.31$                   -$                        501.31$                          0150003102
31 23592470 SALISBURY MICHAEL G ETUX 1324 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131387 1,631.37$                -$                        1,631.37$                       037FE018
31 80133832 SALMEROM ERICK 113 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131411 214.25$                   -$                        214.25$                          029KD034
31 23592810 SALMERON ERICK A ETUX 113 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131412 485.06$                   -$                        485.06$                          037DC021
31 10220810 SALON D'VIN UNIT # 101 511 OLDE WATERFORD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 131429 51.71$                      -$                        51.71$                             
31 80123049 SALSER SHELLIE R 1127 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131441 917.19$                   -$                        917.19$                          037ID018
31 80118200 SALVADOR JASON GARCIA 788 SKIPPER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131474 451.20$                   -$                        451.20$                          037CD012
31 12215850 SALVATORE TRACI 1312 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 131486 76.39$                      -$                        76.39$                             
31 12215850 SALVATORE TRACI 1312 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 131487 727.76$                   -$                        727.76$                          022KF010
31 80079582 SALZ STEVEN ETUX 4169 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131498 1,398.14$                -$                        1,398.14$                       058OJ016
31 23593080 SAMA JEFFREY J ETUX 2085 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 131500 1,335.91$                -$                        1,335.91$                       058MA020
31 23593670 SAMBORSKY GERALD ETUX 2110 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131506 1,626.16$                -$                        1,626.16$                       047PB098
31 12215760 SAMPSON HILBERT JR ET 9700 STURGEON DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131552 435.86$                   -$                        435.86$                          029KB037
31 80081107 SAMUEL ANTONIO A ETUX 5044 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131588 1,018.12$                -$                        1,018.12$                       046PD009
31 80047956 SAMUEL KENNETH ETUX 1011 LAKE JONES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131598 927.77$                   -$                        927.77$                          028DA029
31 80130289 SAMUELS CHERYL L 1235 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131609 859.57$                   -$                        859.57$                          029OF040
31 20335280 SAN FELIPE #8 SUITE 140 1114 NEW POINTE BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 131621 236.24$                   -$                        236.24$                          
31 23594950 SAN MARTINO PHILLIP JR AND 655 LEWIS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131626 437.56$                   -$                        437.56$                          037PA012
31 80083670 SANBORN TRISTAN KENT ETUX 3061 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131635 835.81$                   -$                        835.81$                          022NL018    
31 80148814 SANCHEZ CLAUDIO G ETUX 1319 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131648 771.82$                   -$                        771.82$                          022MA014
31 80000011 SANCHEZ DENISE 1016 STONESTHROW COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131649 910.33$                   -$                        910.33$                          046OA007
31 80105983 SANCHEZ JORGE ALONZO II ETUX 2286 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 131660 874.21$                   -$                        874.21$                          038IF005    
31 80130009 SANCHEZ JUNIOR AND 1304 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131661 902.42$                   -$                        902.42$                          029OF027
31 80140209 SANCHEZ LESLEY A 2117 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 131662 1,150.39$                -$                        1,150.39$                       058LC026
31 23595010 SANCHEZ MARIANO 8798 OLD FOREST DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131670 1,214.70$                -$                        1,214.70$                       037IA023
31 80038309 SANCHEZ REINALDO A ETUX 119 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 131679 387.83$                   -$                        387.83$                          037DB00806
31 23595070 SANDERS ADRIAN ET 1106 PINEGATE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131734 2,221.64$                -$                        2,221.64$                       037JH023
31 23595050 SANDERS ALLEN M ETUX 1030 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 131736 875.61$                   -$                        875.61$                          046OB002
28 12216500 SANDERS BERTHA C/O BRIAN SANDERS 4532 KNOX CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131739 123.74$                   -$                        123.74$                          00900068
31 80080035 SANDERS LARRY D ETUX 2040 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131761 1,413.32$                -$                        1,413.32$                       037KD010
31 80122118 SANDERS LEE ETUX 2504 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131764 1,603.13$                -$                        1,603.13$                       058FB059
31 80066888 SANDERS MICHELE L 1636 SUGARBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131769 640.47$                   -$                        640.47$                          038HB044
25 23596390 SANDERS PRISCILLA A 9369 HOLBROOK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131777 197.64$                   -$                        197.64$                          037CG079
31 23596480 SANDERS ROBERT C ETUX 1113 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 131781 1,087.34$                -$                        1,087.34$                       037JF020
31 23597830 SANDERSON LEONARD A ETUX 2436 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131810 1,475.79$                -$                        1,475.79$                       058FB034
31 80075398 SANDHAUS MARC ETUX 6429 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131820 2,060.64$                -$                        2,060.64$                       059PG007
31 80030437 SANDIN DARIN J ETUX 1117 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 131832 879.82$                   -$                        879.82$                          047AG005
24 80141500 SANDOVAL ANDRES RUIZ ETUX 1689 LELAND SCHOOL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131843 49.50$                      -$                        49.50$                             0230005701  
31 80111545 SANDOVAL KRISTINA LYNNE 8524 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131848 949.43$                   -$                        949.43$                          036MI017
31 80136402 SANDRA M RUEDA REVOCABLE TRUST 1077 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 131873 1,317.41$                -$                        1,317.41$                       058MA081
31 23600430 SANDWISCH LARRY F ETUX 1202 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131897 1,392.47$                -$                        1,392.47$                       037FD001
31 80125181 SANFILIPPO RICHARD ETUX 7330 OAKLAND COUNTRY CT LELAND NC 28479 2024 131924 1,133.35$                -$                        1,133.35$                       058EA020
31 80069703 SANIE BRONSON 123 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 131943 553.42$                   -$                        553.42$                          038BB037
31 92012645 SANIE JOSHUA SECIL 9798 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131944 6.67$                        -$                        6.67$                               
31 20326560 SANKEY PROPERTIES LLC 1120 TOWN LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 300701 842.54$                   -$                        842.54$                          
31 80001641 SANSBURY DONALD G 4114 PINEBRUSH DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 131955 384.33$                   -$                        384.33$                          047AB012
31 80142625 SANSBURY HOPE L 1021 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 131956 527.26$                   -$                        527.26$                          028CA002
31 80075605 SANTACAPITA KARLA 1198 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131972 1,400.92$                -$                        1,400.92$                       047CE014
31 80111924 SANTAMARIA JOSEPH ETUX 973 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 131982 1,759.59$                -$                        1,759.59$                       037LD006
31 80035078 SANTANGELO PAULA 1213 SPRINGVALE TERRACE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 131994 602.22$                   -$                        602.22$                          047IA064
31 80142655 SANTELLE PATRICIA ETVIR 1271 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132004 1,117.45$                -$                        1,117.45$                       037ID098
31 80126379 SANTHUFF KATHRYN ETVIR 1019 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132007 1,018.58$                -$                        1,018.58$                       037MA027
31 80064810 SANTIAGO ALAN J ETUX 823 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132009 907.04$                   -$                        907.04$                          036MK022
31 80143313 SANTIAGO JUAN CARLOS 1733 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132016 740.48$                   -$                        740.48$                          022NH013
20 80110015 SANTIAGO MIRANDA NEPTALI ETUX APT 106 132 PARSLEY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 132017 49.78$                      -$                        49.78$                             173BG035
20 80110015 SANTIAGO MIRANDA NEPTALI ETUX APT 106 132 PARSLEY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 132018 54.00$                      -$                        54.00$                             173BG034
31 80048386 SANTONE JOSEPH V ETUX 2945 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132037 1,632.96$                -$                        1,632.96$                       058JG031
28 80109690 SANTORO CRYSTAL A 3774 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132040 741.74$                   -$                        741.74$                          015IA001
31 80044038 SANTORO VINCENT ETUX 6062 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132043 2,179.28$                -$                        2,179.28$                       058MK016    
31 12221352 SANTOS CARLOS A 104 RAMPART STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 132045 528.88$                   -$                        528.88$                          029ND012
31 80080402 SANTOS RICHARD JR ETUX 5884 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132053 955.75$                   -$                        955.75$                          071BA013
31 80108920 SANTOS TODD 10209 WILD TURKEY LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132057 1,487.84$                -$                        1,487.84$                       048GD024
31 80097501 SAPIA MARK 8611 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132068 1,027.19$                -$                        1,027.19$                       046DA003
31 80123860 SARDO JOSEPH G 708 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132138 818.67$                   -$                        818.67$                          046FA009
31 80143106 SARGENT MEGAN 8016 WOODOATS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 132146 998.16$                   -$                        998.16$                          057BC009
31 80048871 SARTELL WILLIAM A ETALS 1005 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132174 704.32$                   -$                        704.32$                          022NA006
31 80005243 SARVIS JOSHUA W ETUX 134 LIVE OAK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132183 642.92$                   -$                        642.92$                          030OC004
31 80060654 SASS ROBERT ETUX 1118 HAMPTON PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 132190 691.54$                   -$                        691.54$                          037JH008
25 80052877 SASSER WILLIAM WESLEY ETUX 318 EASTWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132227 232.93$                   -$                        232.93$                          048BC034
31 80143196 SAUCIER DENVER CHRISTIAN JR AND 1158 KING EIDER WAY LELAND NC 28479 2024 132283 948.32$                   -$                        948.32$                          058EB026
31 80059695 SAUER JOHN L ETUX 1048 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132290 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CC007
31 80018877 SAUERS ALLEN P 220 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132299 18.00$                      -$                        18.00$                             
31 23601880 SAUERS DON C ETUX 220 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132300 1,044.14$                -$                        1,044.14$                       037GH016



31 80132971 SAUNDERS MEACHI K 1006 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132386 790.43$                   -$                        790.43$                          022ND028
31 80038870 SAUTER THERESA M 3041 ENO LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132462 1,086.89$                -$                        1,086.89$                       058JC011    
31 80029277 SAVAGE JESSE E IV ETUX 309 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132472 845.34$                   -$                        845.34$                          057KB012
31 80099097 SAVAGE JESSE EDWARD IV 309 DOVE FIELD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2021 302726 9.08$                        2.50$                      11.58$                             
31 23602480 SAVAGE RAYMOND ET 1361 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132477 1,344.55$                -$                        1,344.55$                       037JG007
31 80043031 SAVILLE STEPHEN F ETUX 1406 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132504 2,374.06$                -$                        2,374.06$                       071EG010    
31 23604700 SAWICKY RICHARD T ET 1010 TALLGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132526 1,182.84$                -$                        1,182.84$                       037NG004
31 80141072 SAWYER JOANNE AND 7824 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132557 1,186.25$                -$                        1,186.25$                       071BK037
31 80101987 SAXTON DENNIS FRANK ETUX 1081 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132593 1,374.49$                -$                        1,374.49$                       037KB044
16 38901580 SAYLOR CHARLES E JR ETUX 946 KEEKLE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132608 907.28$                   -$                        907.28$                          250EB059
31 80117911 SCALA STEPHEN R 1016 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 132668 334.34$                   -$                        334.34$                          037KE034
31 80084670 SCALF GARY ETUX 1314 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132674 1,098.87$                -$                        1,098.87$                       037OA006
31 80129815 SCANLON MICHAEL 780 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132695 813.48$                   -$                        813.48$                          046FA026
31 23607615 SCANLON PATRICK ETUX 1261 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132696 1,878.53$                -$                        1,878.53$                       058LA069
31 80111228 SCARFF MICHAEL GENE ETUX 1814 DUDLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 132735 2,130.41$                -$                        2,130.41$                       058LA051
31 80118470 SCERBO DESIRAE 286 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132767 729.11$                   -$                        729.11$                          048HA086
31 80115974 SCHABERG ERIC S 1112 WALBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 132791 1,433.00$                -$                        1,433.00$                       047PB035
31 80061217 SCHAFFER MARK A ETUX 1248 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132839 2,097.31$                -$                        2,097.31$                       071DE007
31 80085802 SCHAFFER PARKER 2356 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 132841 1,042.34$                -$                        1,042.34$                       038IG020
31 80045157 SCHARF MICHAEL J ETUX 2873 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132866 1,753.06$                -$                        1,753.06$                       058JG094
31 80040294 SCHARTON RIKKI D TRUSTEE AND 2635 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132874 1,459.57$                -$                        1,459.57$                       058JD045    
31 80089073 SCHATZLE JAMES WILLIAM ETUX 1006 DANDY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 132882 605.58$                   -$                        605.58$                          038IA018
31 80001855 SCHEDLER TIMOTHY ETUX 1120 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132895 879.74$                   -$                        879.74$                          047AG074
31 80084180 SCHEEL DANIEL M 1305 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 132896 787.00$                   -$                        787.00$                          022MA021
31 80119805 SCHEFFER DAVID 9470 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132905 706.56$                   -$                        706.56$                          048HA051
31 80090179 SCHELLENBERGER JOHN N 4513 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 132923 864.65$                   -$                        864.65$                          046DA044
28 80144873 SCHENCK BRANDON ETUX 3976 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132925 755.14$                   -$                        755.14$                          015IE015
28 80120267 SCHENCK BRIAN 4144 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 132926 1,159.14$                -$                        1,159.14$                       015IB006
31 80108595 SCHEPPMANN KRISTIN A 2529 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 132944 1,569.56$                -$                        1,569.56$                       058JA016    
31 80061029 SCHICKER PETR ETUX 9108 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 132997 1,032.26$                -$                        1,032.26$                       0290009508
31 23615220 SCHIESS KENNETH R ETUX 1001 ALBA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 133010 1,734.26$                -$                        1,734.26$                       037GC019
31 80125011 SCHIFFMAN FAMILY IRREVOC ASSET TRUST THE 1069 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133015 1,514.27$                -$                        1,514.27$                       037MB039
31 80078768 SCHIRILLO ANTHONY J ETUX 4178 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133043 1,204.55$                -$                        1,204.55$                       058OJ005
31 80041778 SCHLEICKER LORI A 1009 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 133059 1,040.42$                -$                        1,040.42$                       037MD029
31 23613640 SCHLOTH PETER W ETUX 965 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133081 1,456.65$                -$                        1,456.65$                       037LD002
31 80130880 SCHMIDT MARTIN E ETUX 1329 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133123 844.21$                   -$                        844.21$                          037PG032
31 80141099 SCHMITT ANDREW ROLAND ETUX 7372 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133146 1,118.42$                -$                        1,118.42$                       048HB058
31 80089775 SCHMITT GEORGIA LEE AND 1157 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 133153 686.31$                   -$                        686.31$                          029KH002
31 80123787 SCHMITT JO ANN AND 9241 PARKERS TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133154 178.09$                   -$                        178.09$                          029GA00701
31 23614730 SCHMITT KEVIN CHRISTIAN 727 LEWIS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133156 158.91$                   -$                        158.91$                          037PA003
31 80072764 SCHMITT THOMAS ETUX 4146 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133163 1,496.80$                -$                        1,496.80$                       058OK006
31 80047415 SCHNEEGASS HUGO ETUX 7072 TRAILHEAD ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 133180 865.73$                   -$                        865.73$                          057AA016
31 80050616 SCHNEIDER CHRISTINE ETVIR 1015 HERON RUN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133182 1,254.39$                -$                        1,254.39$                       037KE008
31 23614810 SCHNEIDER GREGGORY A ETUX 1055 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133186 1,501.98$                -$                        1,501.98$                       037LB021
31 80124971 SCHNEIDER HOLLY AND 7858 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133188 955.91$                   -$                        955.91$                          057AD024
31 80088703 SCHNEIDER PETER ETUX 1107 SANDY BEACH CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133199 640.87$                   -$                        640.87$                          037KE042
31 80031081 SCHNEIDER RICHARD & GABRIELA FASNACHT TR 2656 VICKERY COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133200 1,457.14$                -$                        1,457.14$                       058FB047
31 80091193 SCHOBLASKI THOMAS ETUX 1012 GREYMOSS LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133224 1,376.51$                -$                        1,376.51$                       037JA009
31 80094586 SCHOLTEN DEBORAH MAE 1179 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133260 730.19$                   -$                        730.19$                          022NC028
31 80052322 SCHONDER KATHRYN E 117 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133266 454.01$                   -$                        454.01$                          029NA014
31 80106915 SCHRADER RENA PAULINE 1016 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133306 798.93$                   -$                        798.93$                          047LA002
31 80007081 SCHREIBER PAUL ETUX 2205 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 133324 1,461.40$                -$                        1,461.40$                       058GB025
31 80136894 SCHRIVER MARY 4728 MUIRFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133334 1,185.06$                -$                        1,185.06$                       071BI004
31 23616300 SCHRUM RICHARD J ETUX 3016 ANNSDALE DR S LELAND NC 28451 2024 133375 1,092.18$                -$                        1,092.18$                       058NA002
31 80045730 SCHUBERT LYNNE 2014 ASHBROOK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133378 1,225.67$                -$                        1,225.67$                       037FC020
31 23616970 SCHULMAN JAY M ETUX 1093 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133410 1,485.97$                -$                        1,485.97$                       058NC036
31 23617110 SCHULTZ ALAN ETUX 1020 CHERRYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133427 931.80$                   -$                        931.80$                          047CA011
31 80119473 SCHULTZ JEFFREY D ETUX 1177 NEEDLELEAF DR LELAND NC 28479 2024 133443 1,177.58$                -$                        1,177.58$                       059GE004
31 80071790 SCHULTZ KRISTA ETVIR 1051 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133448 599.86$                   -$                        599.86$                          029KC029
31 80089820 SCHULTZ WILLIAM T ETUX 7104 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133459 1,399.79$                -$                        1,399.79$                       058OD003
31 23617370 SCHULZ BRETT M ETUX 2010 ASHBROOK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133461 1,328.64$                -$                        1,328.64$                       037FC018
31 80098481 SCHULZ REID ETUX 1221 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133465 1,407.62$                -$                        1,407.62$                       037NK008
31 80136845 SCHUMACHER AUDREY MICHELLE 1298 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133472 676.92$                   -$                        676.92$                          048KD003
31 23618720 SCHUMER DAVID ETUX 1217 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133484 1,381.21$                -$                        1,381.21$                       037NK006
25 80051056 SCHWARTZ BRUCE M 10039 BURNING BUSH RDG CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133521 263.60$                   -$                        263.60$                          038OA022
31 80138594 SCHWARTZ GREGORY A 852 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133528 473.47$                   -$                        473.47$                          036MK013
31 23622010 SCHWARTZ HOLLY 1117 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133529 1,051.76$                -$                        1,051.76$                       047CG001
11 80145339 SCHWARTZ TRACY A 4098 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133551 675.71$                   -$                        675.71$                          263BI00803
31 80145339 SCHWARTZ TRACY A 4098 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133550 1,004.72$                -$                        1,004.72$                       058FA106
31 80145339 SCHWARTZ TRACY A 4098 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133549 1,806.03$                -$                        1,806.03$                       058NH013
31 80117188 SCHWEITZER TERRY L ETALS 9217 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133577 431.62$                   -$                        431.62$                          037GB018
31 23622720 SCIANDRA MICHAEL ETUX 1014 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133596 1,360.31$                -$                        1,360.31$                       037NH040
31 80087598 SCIANDRA MICHAEL L SR 1006 KEYSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133597 381.30$                   -$                        381.30$                          037NI006
31 80130345 SCICCHITANO KRISTEN 1082 CLAPBOARD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 133603 752.19$                   -$                        752.19$                          046MD073
31 80093005 SCOGGINS ROBERT LEE ETUX 2881 MALMO LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133639 108.00$                   -$                        108.00$                          029KD033
31 80093005 SCOGGINS ROBERT LEE ETUX 2881 MALMO LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133640 115.29$                   -$                        115.29$                          029KD032
31 80003453 SCOPAC PAUL A ETUX 2209 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 133651 1,451.63$                -$                        1,451.63$                       058GB024
31 80127120 SCOSKIE SAMUEL DOUGLAS ETUX 1065 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133654 958.88$                   -$                        958.88$                          047AG016
31 80087533 SCOTT COREY M ETUX 8594 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133689 683.37$                   -$                        683.37$                          037PC050
31 80133889 SCOTT DAVID ALEXANDER AND 5739 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 133701 1,093.69$                -$                        1,093.69$                       057AD075
31 80082039 SCOTT JAY ETUX 8575 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133757 1,047.52$                -$                        1,047.52$                       036MB024
31 80102387 SCOTT MATTHEW FAIRLESS ETUX 1104 KNOTTY PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133794 1,422.28$                -$                        1,422.28$                       037KG006
31 80116040 SCOTT ROBERT ETUX 1022 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133821 574.28$                   -$                        574.28$                          037KA008
31 23628670 SCOTT SHELTON G III ETUX 1106 LILIFLORA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 133835 1,466.18$                -$                        1,466.18$                       037GD021
31 12246450 SCOTT TIMOTHY D JR ETUX 129 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133845 644.41$                   -$                        644.41$                          038BD016
31 80114069 SCOTTI SHANE M ETUX 1172 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133862 1,124.12$                -$                        1,124.12$                       047AG109
31 80088609 SCROCCO GENARINO ETALS 1012 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133883 1,251.99$                -$                        1,251.99$                       037MF039
31 23631490 SCRUGGS THOMA R ETUX 1013 CORDGRASS LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133898 1,043.98$                -$                        1,043.98$                       037ND018
31 80109198 SCULLY FRANCIS JAMES ETUX 138 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 133910 580.34$                   -$                        580.34$                          029GF003
31 80112876 SCULLY RICHARD ANTHONY ETUX 2044 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133912 1,316.60$                -$                        1,316.60$                       058MA066
31 80106173 SCULLY SEAN P ETUX 7387 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 133913 787.56$                   -$                        787.56$                          057NA017
31 80075024 SDEO STEPHEN ANTHONY ETUX 3013 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 133919 1,499.42$                -$                        1,499.42$                       058JG056
31 80052658 SDW INC 8826 KING RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 133925 772.39$                   -$                        772.39$                          0370002016
31 80068647 SEABROOK TRINETTA ADAMS ETVIR 8530 LANVALE FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 134300 1,026.27$                -$                        1,026.27$                       037PH002
31 12246880 SEALE JOHN ETUX 1704 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134411 792.99$                   -$                        792.99$                          022KI033
31 80067149 SEAMAN BERNICE M 5041 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 134439 1,183.65$                -$                        1,183.65$                       058JF006
31 80115825 SEAMAN CATHERINE MARY ETVIR 1008 DAYTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 134442 755.95$                   -$                        755.95$                          022NG016
31 12249440 SEAMAN KIMBERLY ANN 2031 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134445 676.27$                   -$                        676.27$                          022KI016
31 80021843 SEARS GERALD ETUX 1063 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134471 1,443.83$                -$                        1,443.83$                       047PD057
31 80128977 SEARS JULIA 2876 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 134476 1,213.25$                -$                        1,213.25$                       071BJ006
31 80145306 SEARS MICHELLE 3123 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 134481 770.55$                   -$                        770.55$                          047AA040
31 80115388 SEARS MICHELLE HAYES 7084 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 134482 1,295.70$                -$                        1,295.70$                       058OD008
31 10224270 SEASHELL TANNING 950 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 127340 14.44$                      3.97$                      18.41$                             
31 80042181 SEBASTIAN JAMES M ETUX 2110 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134762 1,214.35$                -$                        1,214.35$                       046EB005    
31 23638480 SECKEL DONALD L ET 3124 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134782 835.87$                   -$                        835.87$                          037FB009
31 80003095 SECKEL JOHN V ETUX 1160 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 134783 1,441.21$                -$                        1,441.21$                       037NL013
31 23639930 SEEFELT THERESA ANN MOHR 7405 HAZELSTONE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 134856 811.57$                   -$                        811.57$                          057KA076
31 80100806 SEEGER ARTHUR G ETUX 3440 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134857 1,527.20$                -$                        1,527.20$                       071BH016
31 80028809 SEES MARTIN A ETUX 3135 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134883 1,233.20$                -$                        1,233.20$                       037FB028
25 23638550 SEESE LARRY G ETUX 617 SE PINE BRANCHES CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134886 353.62$                   -$                        353.62$                          048BF022
31 23638540 SEETHALER JAMES R ETUX 1114 LILIFLORA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 134887 1,699.54$                -$                        1,699.54$                       037GD017
31 80060572 SEGAL STANLEY B ETUX 3768 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134898 1,191.00$                -$                        1,191.00$                       058MH002
31 80083428 SEGARRA JOSEPH D ETUX 9316 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 134906 681.21$                   -$                        681.21$                          029KA059
31 80103880 SEGUIN CHRISTOPHER L ETUX 3443 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134918 1,520.67$                -$                        1,520.67$                       071BH007
31 80128638 SEGUIN ROBERT ANTHONY AND 1200 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 134942 782.33$                   -$                        782.33$                          037AK021
31 80088505 SEGURA HOMERO JR lot 4 1797 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 302483 10.99$                      1.04$                      12.03$                             
31 80088505 SEGURA HOMERO JR lot 4 1797 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 134945 12.26$                      -$                        12.26$                             
31 80088505 SEGURA HOMERO JR lot 4 1797 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 302637 12.58$                      2.33$                      14.91$                             
31 80088505 SEGURA HOMERO JR lot 4 1797 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2020 127373 11.71$                      4.27$                      15.98$                             
31 80088505 SEGURA HOMERO JR lot 4 1797 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 302733 13.24$                      3.64$                      16.88$                             
31 23639850 SEIDENSTICKER HOWARD ETUX 2020 FANNING COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 134959 1,229.28$                -$                        1,229.28$                       037MF010
31 23640050 SEIDL JOHN 8568 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 134961 876.88$                   -$                        876.88$                          037PH024
31 80063316 SEIGFREID ROY O ETUX 4070 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134971 1,388.72$                -$                        1,388.72$                       058OC002
31 80111090 SEIGLER HOLDINGS LLC 412 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 134972 1,094.45$                -$                        1,094.45$                       038AC006
31 80084062 SEIGLER LISA AND 1174 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 134973 1,016.96$                -$                        1,016.96$                       058GA038
31 80071779 SEIPEL BRADLEY ETUX 1405 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 134981 1,650.19$                -$                        1,650.19$                       059IF018
31 80103260 SEITTER MICHAELA 1744 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 134987 601.56$                   -$                        601.56$                          022NH028
31 80056450 SEITZ PAUL ETUX 2018 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 134992 1,327.59$                -$                        1,327.59$                       037MF009
31 80063797 SEITZINGER WILLIAM JR AND 2417 BELSHAW DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 134995 1,425.22$                -$                        1,425.22$                       058FB026
28 12252310 SELKE LISA M ETVIR 4275 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 135026 468.75$                   -$                        468.75$                          0050001201
31 23651100 SELLERS DONALD M ETUX 1036 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 135084 1,708.10$                -$                        1,708.10$                       037JA006
31 23651110 SELLERS DONALD M ETUX 1036 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 135085 1,795.28$                -$                        1,795.28$                       037OD029
31 80031753 SELLERS DOUGLAS AND 9769 LENNON LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 135086 49.90$                      -$                        49.90$                             029MA01005
31 80072196 SELLERS KELLY 1112 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 135124 999.14$                   -$                        999.14$                          047AG076
31 80038520 SELTZER SUSAN L 110 WOODLAND DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 135211 654.89$                   -$                        654.89$                          030PA00613
31 80064926 SEMENZA GREGORY ETUX 1377 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135224 1,665.01$                -$                        1,665.01$                       058MM016    
31 80127958 SENA CHARLES ETUX 1914 BRIDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 135243 1,312.44$                -$                        1,312.44$                       037KB016
31 80117061 SENTMAN ORVILLE L ETUX 2846 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 135279 731.01$                   -$                        731.01$                          058JG015
31 80130815 SEPKOWSKI LIVING TRUST 4530 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 135282 940.46$                   -$                        940.46$                          046DA037
31 80108189 SEPULVEDA FRANCHESKA MICHELLE 9253 PARKERS TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 135285 475.17$                   -$                        475.17$                          029GA007
31 80136599 SEPULVEDA WILFREDO ETUX 259 IRONWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 135286 809.00$                   -$                        809.00$                          047DA085
31 80076658 SEROT JOELLE 1024 LINDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135322 1,134.97$                -$                        1,134.97$                       037CH018
31 23676200 SERRIS MARY JANE 3561 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135341 1,067.47$                -$                        1,067.47$                       058ND011
31 80055515 SEVIER LEE ETUX 1471 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL D LELAND NC 28451 2024 135444 2,203.77$                -$                        2,203.77$                       071FB004    
31 80099908 SEVILA RICHARD A ETUX 5021 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135446 2,224.56$                -$                        2,224.56$                       071FC004
26 80133999 SEVILLE JAY 124 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135447 888.08$                   -$                        888.08$                          0202A062
31 80093784 SEWELL CHARLES B 215 GARDENVIEW CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 135456 711.88$                   -$                        711.88$                          029MA00512
31 80002762 SEXTON CHRISTOPHER D ETUX 151 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 135464 1,217.97$                -$                        1,217.97$                       030OD033
31 80086159 SHAFER ANGELA S 801 GILES PL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 135632 414.56$                   -$                        414.56$                          037GB012
31 80137906 SHAFF MICHAEL JEFFREY 5732 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 135635 1,021.68$                -$                        1,021.68$                       057AD047
31 23678880 SHAFFAR DELBERT M ETUX 1102 LILIFLORA LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 135636 1,091.58$                -$                        1,091.58$                       037GD023
31 80107948 SHAFFER DENNIS ETUX 2518 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135638 778.44$                   -$                        778.44$                          057AC008
31 80141833 SHAFFER DERRICK RAY AND 3736 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 135639 1,005.10$                -$                        1,005.10$                       046EM018
31 80124486 SHAFFER FAMILY TRUST THE 4329 SINGLETARY LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135641 1,931.69$                -$                        1,931.69$                       071DK005
31 80102285 SHAFFER GREGORY B ETUX 7348 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135642 1,135.19$                -$                        1,135.19$                       048HB078
31 80122437 SHAFFER MEREDITH AND 1224 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 135656 837.08$                   -$                        837.08$                          029OF007
22 50688000 SHALLOTTE AUTO SPA % J HAROLD MATTHEWS 10291 CROFT POINTE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 135690 48.05$                      -$                        48.05$                             
31 80082710 SHANDLER DONALD D ETUX 4038 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135766 1,285.58$                -$                        1,285.58$                       059PB057
28 80106907 SHANK ALEXIA B AND 4117 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 135779 805.36$                   -$                        805.36$                          015IA028
31 80134619 SHANNON BASS BRADSHAW LIV TRUST THE 3273 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135795 1,198.94$                -$                        1,198.94$                       058NA035
31 23681950 SHANNON PATRICIA ANNE 1124 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 135814 641.66$                   -$                        641.66$                          037PE070
28 80129684 SHANNON ROBERT ETUX 3899 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 135820 912.41$                   -$                        912.41$                          015IC009
31 80081377 SHANNON WILLIAM P III ETUX 1643 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 135825 953.48$                   -$                        953.48$                          022ME011
31 80122161 SHARP LORI G ETVIR 1122 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 135878 794.07$                   -$                        794.07$                          022KL003
31 80110856 SHARPE STEVEN H ETUX 1048 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 135907 728.24$                   -$                        728.24$                          047CC011
31 80135425 SHATZER MELISSA M AND 9065 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 135919 995.90$                   -$                        995.90$                          057AC060
31 80031742 SHAVEL RICHARD S ETUX 1335 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 135934 1,679.45$                -$                        1,679.45$                       037FE011
31 80100017 SHAW BRIAN E ETUX 1223 DALTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 135963 1,561.01$                -$                        1,561.01$                       037NM013
31 80077972 SHAW CLYDE THEODORE III ETUX 524 KINGSWORTH LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 135965 1,636.88$                -$                        1,636.88$                       048GD007
31 80045761 SHAW DORIS 145 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 135983 399.42$                   -$                        399.42$                          038BB046
31 80021140 SHAW ELLEN 118 JOHN SNEED LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 135989 257.99$                   -$                        257.99$                          037DA01201
31 80021141 SHAW ELLEN ETALS 118 JOHN SNEED LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 135990 3.81$                        -$                        3.81$                               037DA01109  
31 80021141 SHAW ELLEN ETALS 118 JOHN SNEED LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 135991 48.60$                      -$                        48.60$                             037DA01204
31 80061783 SHAW ELLEN V 118 JOHN SNEED LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 135992 109.08$                   -$                        109.08$                          037DA01304  
24 12260980 SHAW FLORENCE E PO BOX 705 LELAND NC 28451 2024 135997 282.85$                   -$                        282.85$                          01700022
24 12260980 SHAW FLORENCE E PO BOX 705 LELAND NC 28451 2023 131864 260.22$                   24.72$                    284.94$                          01700022
24 80112336 SHAW JEREMY TYRONE 109 L SHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136011 469.80$                   -$                        469.80$                          0170003612
31 80071775 SHAW JESSE ETUX 3034 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136015 1,559.22$                -$                        1,559.22$                       059PB028
31 80099403 SHAW JOINT REV LIVING TRUST 240 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 136020 1,153.79$                -$                        1,153.79$                       037FH014
31 80142406 SHAWN & EVELYN THOMAS REV TRUST ETALS 9594 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 136078 444.37$                   -$                        444.37$                          029GD015
31 80117659 SHAWN & JENNIFER OCONNOR REV TRUST THE 2321 VILLAGER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 136079 1,649.62$                -$                        1,649.62$                       058KA066
31 80024209 SHEA FRANK M ETUX 1014 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 136104 1,082.43$                -$                        1,082.43$                       037ND008
31 80083388 SHEARL MICHAEL A ETUX 3052 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 136141 791.05$                   -$                        791.05$                          046PA030
31 80033799 SHEEHAN EDWARD J ETUX 917 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136152 593.66$                   -$                        593.66$                          058CA014    
31 80088612 SHEEHAN MICHAEL F II ETUX 3817 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 136166 1,213.11$                -$                        1,213.11$                       071CE021
31 80077824 SHEHIGIAN DEBORAH G 4085 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136216 1,174.74$                -$                        1,174.74$                       058OC015
31 80108021 SHEILA A SORRESSO TRUST THE 4030 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 136218 1,723.52$                -$                        1,723.52$                       058NH014
31 80120881 SHELLENBERGER RICHARD AND 3038 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 136254 1,544.40$                -$                        1,544.40$                       058JG070
31 80065204 SHELLMAN VAL F ETUX 1036 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 136277 1,180.79$                -$                        1,180.79$                       047IA022
31 80117545 SHEPARD CALVIN S ETUX 2025 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136340 1,191.21$                -$                        1,191.21$                       047IA050
31 80104092 SHEPARD JOSIAH DORON 1059 ECHO DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 129938 26.31$                      0.98$                      27.29$                             037GB040
31 80104092 SHEPARD JOSIAH DORON 1059 ECHO DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 132214 82.25$                      7.82$                      90.07$                             037GB040
31 80104092 SHEPARD JOSIAH DORON 1059 ECHO DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 136343 96.55$                      -$                        96.55$                             037GB040
31 80112273 SHEPARD NICHOLAS NATHAN AND 9765 GRAHAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 136349 638.82$                   -$                        638.82$                          029LA014
25 23693150 SHEPARD RAYMOND L ETUX 1059 ECHO DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 136354 302.70$                   -$                        302.70$                          048BF019
31 80092373 SHEPHERD TARA LEE 4122 PINE BRUSH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 136388 759.27$                   -$                        759.27$                          047AB008
31 80140805 SHEPPARD BRAD 3562 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136395 717.96$                   -$                        717.96$                          046ME035
25 80021884 SHEREE & CO DESIGNER CONSIGNMENT LL % SHEREE HUMPHREY PO BOX 89 LELAND NC 28451 2024 136420 3.91$                        -$                        3.91$                               
25 80021884 SHEREE & CO DESIGNER CONSIGNMENT LL % SHEREE HUMPHREY PO BOX 89 LELAND NC 28451 2023 302504 3.91$                        0.37$                      4.28$                               
25 80021884 SHEREE & CO DESIGNER CONSIGNMENT LL % SHEREE HUMPHREY PO BOX 89 LELAND NC 28451 2022 301470 4.27$                        0.79$                      5.06$                               
31 80060779 SHERRILL CLAUDE W ETUX 1004 LITTLE EGRET RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 136467 726.19$                   -$                        726.19$                          037LA029
31 80092851 SHERRILL MICHAEL G JR ETUX 1025 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 136489 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CA018
31 80148767 SHERWOOD WILLIAM ETVIR 2040 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 136539 2,170.88$                -$                        2,170.88$                       071EA010
31 80081995 SHIELDS KAREN B 1016 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136570 837.22$                   -$                        837.22$                          037LA016
31 23695920 SHIELDS MERRILL W TRUSTEE 1114 LILLIBRIDGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 136574 989.15$                   -$                        989.15$                          058FA135
31 23696400 SHIPE ALSTON C ETUX 2420 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136629 746.49$                   -$                        746.49$                          058FB030
31 23696350 SHIPE RUSSELL E ET 1343 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136631 1,444.64$                -$                        1,444.64$                       037OB012
31 80125237 SHIPLEY GERALD BRUCE 679 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 136634 855.39$                   -$                        855.39$                          046FA067
31 80144348 SHIPLEY MATTHEW ISAIAH AND 8213 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 136638 1,016.47$                -$                        1,016.47$                       046EM045
31 12267610 SHIRLEY ANTHONY P ETUX 1542 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 136688 610.69$                   -$                        610.69$                          022KC017
31 10231280 SHIRLEY'S DINER 112 VILLAGE RD NE STE P LELAND NC 28451 2024 136699 10.69$                      -$                        10.69$                             
31 23698810 SHOCKLEY DENNIS M ETUX 1005 DOWLING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 136875 1,546.94$                -$                        1,546.94$                       047PD013
31 80146670 SHOCKLEY DONALD V 1104 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 136876 837.08$                   -$                        837.08$                          029KE012
31 12269010 SHOLAR JAMES B ETUX 107 DRESSER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 136929 693.47$                   -$                        693.47$                          038AB008
31 23699410 SHOLY JOSEPH J ETUX 1551 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136938 1,707.97$                -$                        1,707.97$                       037GD009
31 80062797 SHOOK ANTHONY G ETUX 1849 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 136944 1,051.95$                -$                        1,051.95$                       022KM011    
31 50666240 SHORE ENOUGH LLC 1427 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136976 717.61$                   -$                        717.61$                          048HA154
13 50666240 SHORE ENOUGH LLC 1427 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 136975 1,267.11$                -$                        1,267.11$                       246DB026
31 80138832 SHORT BRADLEY W 1106 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 137014 1,258.12$                -$                        1,258.12$                       037FC011
31 80103486 SHORT DAVID LEE JR ETUX 5026 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137019 1,791.50$                -$                        1,791.50$                       058MJ034    
31 80081847 SHORT JOHN W 4053 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 137027 1,994.90$                -$                        1,994.90$                       058NH001
31 80027147 SHORTER JANET LOUISE 1359 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 137051 1,062.61$                -$                        1,062.61$                       058LB015    
31 80051921 SHORTER ROBERT P 1149 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 137054 1,161.70$                -$                        1,161.70$                       047AG069
31 80143415 SHORTT LORETTA S 8650 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137059 871.61$                   -$                        871.61$                          046DA017
31 80085053 SHOTTS CONSTANCE 1106 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 137063 1,561.63$                -$                        1,561.63$                       047CF006
31 80094211 SHOUSE DARRIN ETUX 5060 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137076 892.89$                   -$                        892.89$                          046PD013
31 80038755 SHOWERS WATSON L ETUX 121 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137093 573.02$                   -$                        573.02$                          038BD012
31 80114597 SHREWSBURY SAMANTHA AND 9194 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 137123 811.03$                   -$                        811.03$                          029JA00718
28 80095891 SHUFORD SAMUEL ETUX 4511 NET DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137157 1,213.92$                -$                        1,213.92$                       0150000918  
31 80143022 SHULL EMILY WRAY AND 1152 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137171 707.35$                   -$                        707.35$                          022NC001
31 23710020 SHULL SANDRA L 948 RICEFIELD BRANCH ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 137175 103.40$                   -$                        103.40$                          037CE06702
31 80137082 SHUMAN ROBERT JOSEPH AND 9250 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137195 1,332.56$                -$                        1,332.56$                       071BJ060
31 80128870 SHUMAN TYLER D ETUX 3823 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137197 984.64$                   -$                        984.64$                          046FA011
31 23712540 SHUMATE JEFFREY ET 1137 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 137204 1,109.08$                -$                        1,109.08$                       037IB003
31 80039588 SIBLEY MARK WAYNE  ETUX 254 RAY COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 137273 813.24$                   -$                        813.24$                          047DA043
31 80104435 SIBSON JUSTIN R ETUX 3463 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137275 1,583.36$                -$                        1,583.36$                       071BH062
31 80098007 SIDBURY GUY T ETUX 848 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 137298 1,015.04$                -$                        1,015.04$                       036MK014
31 80134287 SIEFKEN ANNE MARIE 5291 VESPAR COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 137361 1,048.41$                -$                        1,048.41$                       022LA004
31 80070829 SIEGEL DAVID B ETUX 6401 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137365 1,670.52$                -$                        1,670.52$                       059PC011
31 23715330 SIEGEL JOHN L ETUX 1009 ALBA LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 137368 1,726.38$                -$                        1,726.38$                       037GC023
31 80037199 SIEGMUND DONNA L 6086 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137377 1,777.01$                -$                        1,777.01$                       058MK010    
31 23715400 SIERANSKI JEFFREY J ETUX 3784 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137390 1,192.97$                -$                        1,192.97$                       058MH007
31 80116403 SIERRA BARRITA PEDRO 2076 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137393 1,053.41$                -$                        1,053.41$                       047AG037
31 80118374 SIGWARD MICHAEL F ETUX 953 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137465 1,238.27$                -$                        1,238.27$                       058CB001    
31 12273060 SIKES EVA J AND 116 RIVERVIEW DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 137469 690.96$                   -$                        690.96$                          038BD029
28 12274470 SILVA EUSTACIO RANGEL PO BOX 1445 LELAND NC 28451 2024 137532 85.16$                      -$                        85.16$                             0051A011
31 80083518 SILVA JUAN A M AND 7398 CRYSTAL STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 137539 910.87$                   -$                        910.87$                          057NA012
31 80100532 SILVERMAN HAROLD M ETUX 1013 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 137558 1,343.82$                -$                        1,343.82$                       037LB001
31 23718320 SIMCICH ROBERT M 643 SERENE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 137585 692.36$                   -$                        692.36$                          037PE058
31 80000845 SIMMONS CHRISTIAN 622 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137646 687.66$                   -$                        687.66$                          037PE013
31 80097592 SIMMONS EDWARD EARL ETUX 153 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 137687 830.41$                   -$                        830.41$                          047HB012
31 80078004 SIMMONS JARVIS K AND 1011 DOWLING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 137745 1,548.99$                -$                        1,548.99$                       047PD010
31 80121847 SIMMONS JEFFREY L JR 3021 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 137759 793.85$                   -$                        793.85$                          022NL025    
31 80003294 SIMMONS MARC ETUX 9012 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 137845 821.77$                   -$                        821.77$                          057AA037
26 80103363 SIMMONS NATHANIEL ADAM 152 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137859 450.68$                   -$                        450.68$                          0202A048
31 80066782 SIMMONS RICHARD D ETUX 691 BUCK HEAD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 137873 1,066.93$                -$                        1,066.93$                       048GD006
20 23734600 SIMMONS RICHARD D JR 691 BUCK HEAD CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 137874 44.65$                      -$                        44.65$                             157NE041
25 80037086 SIMON MARILYN 483 MAPLE BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 137974 249.06$                   -$                        249.06$                          048BE062
31 80093619 SIMPSON DEDRIAH 1015 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 138040 524.64$                   -$                        524.64$                          028CA005
31 80127364 SIMPSON KATHLEEN 43 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138072 936.74$                   -$                        936.74$                          057FA001
31 80103264 SIMPSON NANCY S 1265 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138093 953.48$                   -$                        953.48$                          037ID101
31 80051748 SIMPSON TRACY L ETVIR 8556 LANVALE FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28461 2024 138109 1,057.24$                -$                        1,057.24$                       036ML002
31 80002156 SIMPSON VEDA C 1817 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 138112 850.42$                   -$                        850.42$                          022NK017
31 80119062 SIMS EUNICE C ETUX 8605 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138128 749.84$                   -$                        749.84$                          037PC031
31 12288640 SINATRA JOSEPH F ET 129 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 138153 612.66$                   -$                        612.66$                          037CC018
31 80093067 SINEATH BENJAMIN TYLER ETUX 1144 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 138187 696.79$                   -$                        696.79$                          022KL011
31 80049885 SINGER ALLEN M ETUX 2429 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138193 1,299.32$                -$                        1,299.32$                       046ED007
31 80102589 SINGER MARTIN H ETUX 1016 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138198 1,522.34$                -$                        1,522.34$                       047PD019
31 80111968 SINGH JAGJEET ET 1105 MAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 138206 1,940.03$                -$                        1,940.03$                       037NM004
31 80036732 SINGLETARY CYNTHIA S ETVIR 9562 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138220 480.36$                   -$                        480.36$                          029FA018
31 80082560 SINGLETARY MICHAEL D 9793 WAYNE ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138232 563.60$                   -$                        563.60$                          029KC02216
31 23747620 SINNI RUSSELL A 1240 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 138282 1,146.77$                -$                        1,146.77$                       037MC044
31 23747640 SINNOTT PATRICIA ANN 739 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 138284 446.42$                   -$                        446.42$                          037PA002
31 80100807 SIPE KELLY R 111 ORLEANS ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 138298 516.73$                   -$                        516.73$                          037CC003
31 80103774 SIPE MILLER LINSEY RENEE ET 9445 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 138300 868.54$                   -$                        868.54$                          047DA075
31 12288960 SISK DANIEL K ETUX 128 DIXIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138331 667.39$                   -$                        667.39$                          038BC005
31 80080729 SISK LISA 2428 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138335 1,237.87$                -$                        1,237.87$                       046ED001
31 80080803 SITTER RICHARD ETUX 1812 CHICORY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138357 815.10$                   -$                        815.10$                          038HB057
31 23748130 SIUTA DANIEL A 1052 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 138364 990.63$                   -$                        990.63$                          047HB030
31 80018201 SIUTA DANIEL ALEXANDER 1052 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 138365 9.56$                        -$                        9.56$                               
31 80040821 SIVILLO RICHARD JOHN 1028 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 138368 698.06$                   -$                        698.06$                          022NB003
31 80138401 SIWY KIRSTEN TAYLOR 718 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 138370 557.06$                   -$                        557.06$                          037PB008
31 80135992 SIWY KRISTIN MICHELLE 1719 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138371 961.15$                   -$                        961.15$                          046LD004
31 80126627 SIXTOS MARIA ONEYDA GARCIA AND 108 ROYAL ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 138382 94.50$                      -$                        94.50$                             029NC015
31 80126627 SIXTOS MARIA ONEYDA GARCIA AND 108 ROYAL ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 138381 349.76$                   -$                        349.76$                          029NC016
31 80143640 SIZEMORE REBECCA A AND 2617 SNOWBELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 138388 850.18$                   -$                        850.18$                          038IF021    
31 80067144 SJOLANDER ANDREW RYAN ETUX 4122 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138406 1,459.73$                -$                        1,459.73$                       058OF007
31 80003205 SKALL MARK ETUX 2012 ANNABY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 138421 1,821.77$                -$                        1,821.77$                       058GB004
28 80084809 SKARVELIS CHRISTOPHER ETUX 3849 JUDY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138425 397.52$                   -$                        397.52$                          0154A003
31 80125761 SKEEN MICHAEL 8564 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138431 968.65$                   -$                        968.65$                          037PH025
31 80069681 SKEEN PHILLIP ETUX 2136 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138432 1,062.07$                -$                        1,062.07$                       046EE014
31 80132391 SKELTON DAVID WAYNE ETUX 5093 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138445 1,617.44$                -$                        1,617.44$                       058MK030    
31 80114304 SKERLICK STEPHEN J JR ET 5793 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138449 1,157.90$                -$                        1,157.90$                       071BB002
31 80085525 SKIBA REBECCA M 3286 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 138465 691.85$                   -$                        691.85$                          022KE027
31 80143265 SKILES KEITH AARON ETUX 9467 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 138478 1,037.23$                -$                        1,037.23$                       047DA089
31 12289930 SKIPPER ALTON C 116 DIXIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138499 641.47$                   -$                        641.47$                          038BC010
31 12289930 SKIPPER ALTON C 116 DIXIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138500 663.77$                   -$                        663.77$                          038BC011
31 12291450 SKIPPER CHARLIE M   LARRY W 107 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138584 255.50$                   -$                        255.50$                          038AC007
31 80040573 SKIPPER SHERRY L 1107 LAKEBREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 138662 1,266.87$                -$                        1,266.87$                       037KH014
14 39078620 SKIPPER WILLIAM E ETUX PO BOX 71 LELAND NC 28451 2024 138673 394.62$                   -$                        394.62$                          235IH006
31 23771330 SKIPPER WILLIAM ETUX PO BOX 71 LELAND NC 28451 2024 138674 672.19$                   -$                        672.19$                          038HA01301
31 10232150 SKIPPERS WELL DRILLING & PUMP SERVI 107 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138678 450.26$                   -$                        450.26$                          
31 10232150 SKIPPERS WELL DRILLING & PUMP SERVI 107 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138679 981.77$                   -$                        981.77$                          038AC00601
31 80129105 SKOROPLYAS NATALIYA 1400 KINSLEY CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138691 749.52$                   -$                        749.52$                          037AK036
31 80020035 SKOV MARY 1166 amber pines dr leland NC 28451 2024 138692 486.05$                   -$                        486.05$                          022NC038
31 80029523 SKREBA RICHARD J ETUX 1128 STONE MOSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 138697 1,057.64$                -$                        1,057.64$                       047IA009
31 23771710 SKRUCK PATRICK ETUX CO TRUSTEE 1042  STONE BRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 138702 1,338.15$                -$                        1,338.15$                       037KE022
28 80112720 SLADE JACKSON LEE ET 4023 LITTLE DIPPER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 138770 817.67$                   -$                        817.67$                          015IA017
31 80120518 SLADE JANICE ANNETTE AND 3016 BERRY PATCH LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 138772 702.59$                   -$                        702.59$                          057BA022
31 23771800 SLADE JOHN R ETUX 2423 RED MAPLE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138773 759.59$                   -$                        759.59$                          038IB018
24 12338920 SLAPPY LENN ANDREW ET 9490 BEAULAH LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138792 623.73$                   -$                        623.73$                          0230004906
31 80073233 SLAUGHTER ANNA 4120 PINE BRUSH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138813 719.63$                   -$                        719.63$                          047AB009
31 80051134 SLAUGHTER JAY P 1231 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 138821 1,193.97$                -$                        1,193.97$                       037KC015
31 80142945 SLAUGHTER TARA 8224 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138829 796.12$                   -$                        796.12$                          046EM030
31 23773330 SLAWTER DONALD R ETUX 3123 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138839 1,181.60$                -$                        1,181.60$                       037FB034
31 80102606 SLESSER ZACHARY W AND 210 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138864 603.59$                   -$                        603.59$                          029GF048
31 23774010 SLIWINSKI STANLEY J ET 1027 CHERRYWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 138870 880.39$                   -$                        880.39$                          047CA022
31 80136954 SLOAN ALLEN GREGORY ETUX 1104 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 138876 876.47$                   -$                        876.47$                          022NN011
31 80138249 SLOAN WAYNE ETUX 1158 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138909 551.72$                   -$                        551.72$                          058FA088
25 80144588 SLOAN WILLIE 7185 OLD STUMP DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138911 22.56$                      -$                        22.56$                             038JA01607
25 23779720 SLOAN WILLIE E ET 7185 OLD STUMP DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138914 2.94$                        -$                        2.94$                               038JA01605
31 80027313 SLONE CHYLEEN 1038 GRANITE GROVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138954 716.23$                   -$                        716.23$                          046OC006
31 23781300 SLOVIK PAUL J ETUX 2185 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 138971 1,381.19$                -$                        1,381.19$                       047PB010
31 80096871 SLY ADAM J ETUX 9478 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 138988 876.61$                   -$                        876.61$                          047DA105
26 80065407 SMALL DONALD W 110A ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 132427 100.57$                   1.51$                      102.08$                          0150003502
26 80065407 SMALL DONALD W 110A ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 138997 238.90$                   -$                        238.90$                          0150003502
26 80065407 SMALL DONALD W 110A ANDREW JACKSON HWY NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 134761 477.80$                   45.39$                    523.19$                          0150003502
24 12359830 SMALL ELMER 1525 DORSEY LANE FKA 9476 LELAND NC 28451 2024 139001 262.70$                   -$                        262.70$                          0230004907
31 23785460 SMALL JAMES R ETUX 9477 COTTONWOOD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139009 917.00$                   -$                        917.00$                          047DA109
31 80131217 SMALL THOMAS G ETUX 2896 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 139032 1,417.91$                -$                        1,417.91$                       071BJ001
31 12344550 SMALLS SYLVIA ANN 112 LINCOLN PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 139039 566.49$                   -$                        566.49$                          029GE009
31 80086485 SMERLING DEBRA 1074 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 139083 627.29$                   -$                        627.29$                          028CF004
31 80044149 SMETANA JUSTIN ETUX 2505 NORTH SNOWBELL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 139086 870.29$                   -$                        870.29$                          038IF006    
31 23788500 SMIRALDI ANTHONY ETUX 1110 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139103 1,716.55$                -$                        1,716.55$                       047CF008
31 80094847 SMIRALDI JANET 4005 RABBIT EYE RUN RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 139104 706.13$                   -$                        706.13$                          057BA024
31 80049841 SMITH AARON ETUX 2096 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 139109 1,463.16$                -$                        1,463.16$                       037FG027
31 80144732 SMITH ADAM AND 1038 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139112 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029KB021
31 80110544 SMITH ALYSSA C ETVIR 68 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139130 938.82$                   -$                        938.82$                          057FA042
31 80130169 SMITH ANGELA L 7582 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139166 738.13$                   -$                        738.13$                          046MD053
28 12345820 SMITH AUGUSTA 4834 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139196 226.37$                   -$                        226.37$                          00900073
31 80001093 SMITH BARBARA K 1025 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 139199 1,298.62$                -$                        1,298.62$                       037NH035
31 23796520 SMITH BERNARD JR ETUX 9465 COTTONWOOD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139217 817.67$                   -$                        817.67$                          047DA090
31 23796570 SMITH BILL ETUX 1105 CLOVER FIELD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 139223 1,320.46$                -$                        1,320.46$                       037KH003
24 80137427 SMITH BRENDA 4368 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139235 275.63$                   -$                        275.63$                          01700048
31 80139883 SMITH CASSANDRA ETVIR 8862 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139285 1,213.97$                -$                        1,213.97$                       029IB016
31 80098869 SMITH CHARLES COOPER ETUX 5117 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 139293 1,311.88$                -$                        1,311.88$                       058OL003
31 80143483 SMITH CHARLES E ETUX 1005 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 139295 1,727.46$                -$                        1,727.46$                       037KG024
31 80068338 SMITH CHARLES H ETUX 962 WOODWIND DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139307 1,415.34$                -$                        1,415.34$                       037LD018
31 80143214 SMITH CHRISTIAN ETUX 8810 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139331 950.94$                   -$                        950.94$                          029IB003
28 12348750 SMITH CLAUDETTE ETALS 4811 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139362 199.29$                   -$                        199.29$                          01500014
31 80018274 SMITH CLINT PATTON 9549 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2015 304698 2.64$                        2.15$                      4.79$                               
31 80138387 SMITH DANIEL THORNTON AND 2153 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139393 734.00$                   -$                        734.00$                          029KI041
31 80113965 SMITH DAVID ETUX 221 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 139418 1,208.82$                -$                        1,208.82$                       037GH027
25 80056971 SMITH DAVID JORDAN ETUX 536 S HAMPTON PL SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139420 400.19$                   -$                        400.19$                          048BA007
21 39114580 SMITH DENNIS ETUX PO BOX 2003 LELAND NC 28451 2024 139467 647.25$                   -$                        647.25$                          237DF00301A
31 12352110 SMITH DENNIS W ETUX 1005 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 139470 773.55$                   -$                        773.55$                          022ND009
31 12355630 SMITH ELMER P ETUX 88 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 135324 0.42$                        0.01$                      0.43$                               038BB017
31 12355630 SMITH ELMER P ETUX 88 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139549 459.00$                   -$                        459.00$                          038BB017
28 12356000 SMITH ELMER R ET 4368 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139550 712.69$                   -$                        712.69$                          0150002201
31 80145123 SMITH ERICA KING ETVIR 9695 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139567 474.98$                   -$                        474.98$                          029FC010
31 80040072 SMITH FREDERICK D 108 BELVEDERE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 139613 600.91$                   -$                        600.91$                          038BD060
31 80071206 SMITH FREDERICK S AND 1000 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 139614 904.64$                   -$                        904.64$                          047HB019
31 80134381 SMITH GARRY JULIAN ETUX 1168 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139621 1,204.55$                -$                        1,204.55$                       058GA029
31 80120865 SMITH GARY ALLEN ETUX 5029 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139624 1,818.99$                -$                        1,818.99$                       058MJ022    
31 23809300 SMITH GARY AND 1016 MAPLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 139625 252.45$                   -$                        252.45$                          037IA042
31 80093494 SMITH GEOFFREY 1257 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 139637 1,599.75$                -$                        1,599.75$                       059IF002
31 80046911 SMITH GEORGE W ETUX 1511 CAPE FEAR NATNL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139664 2,139.83$                -$                        2,139.83$                       071FA002    
31 80129365 SMITH GRAYSON T 1229 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139688 806.76$                   -$                        806.76$                          029OF041
31 23810720 SMITH HARVEY R JR ET 8689 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139710 756.19$                   -$                        756.19$                          037PC001
31 80093806 SMITH HEATHER AND 1306 TASWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 139715 1,127.41$                -$                        1,127.41$                       048HB046
31 80112933 SMITH JACOB HARRISON ETUX 7818 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139823 994.76$                   -$                        994.76$                          057AC039
31 23816270 SMITH JAMES M ETUX 1074 EVANGELINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 139870 1,711.53$                -$                        1,711.53$                       058BA012
20 80039514 SMITH JAMES NORMAN ETUX 1503 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 139872 27.55$                      -$                        27.55$                             142CI00102
28 12363760 SMITH JANIE KEA BROWN  TRUSTEE 4322 NORTHWEST RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 139895 9.42$                        -$                        9.42$                               0150002202
28 12363760 SMITH JANIE KEA BROWN  TRUSTEE 4322 NORTHWEST RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 139894 138.11$                   -$                        138.11$                          0090003402
28 12363760 SMITH JANIE KEA BROWN  TRUSTEE 4322 NORTHWEST RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 139892 197.02$                   -$                        197.02$                          0090008101
28 12363760 SMITH JANIE KEA BROWN  TRUSTEE 4322 NORTHWEST RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 139893 648.35$                   -$                        648.35$                          01500022
25 23819260 SMITH JASON R ET 7398 YELLOWSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 139898 301.30$                   -$                        301.30$                          057FB047
25 23819230 SMITH JOHNATHAN S 327 DEEPWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 139991 248.66$                   -$                        248.66$                          048BC119
31 23821795 SMITH LEONARD C ET 1008 CHERRYWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 140149 862.54$                   -$                        862.54$                          047CA005
31 80118343 SMITH MARCUS LAMONT ETUX 3117 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 140196 739.77$                   -$                        739.77$                          047AA043
31 80111923 SMITH MARK JOSEPH ETUX 2042 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 140216 1,377.76$                -$                        1,377.76$                       037KD011
21 39156870 SMITH MARK K ET 1102 KNOTTY PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 140217 1,045.57$                -$                        1,045.57$                       2370000408
31 23827360 SMITH MARK K ETUX 1102 KNOTTY PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 140218 1,531.25$                -$                        1,531.25$                       037KG007
31 80098805 SMITH MARKUS D 1103 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 140220 759.40$                   -$                        759.40$                          028DC023
28 80138623 SMITH MICHAEL E ETUX 4002 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 140279 803.55$                   -$                        803.55$                          015ID009
31 80100434 SMITH MICHAEL L 1108 HEARTSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 140298 779.87$                   -$                        779.87$                          022ND014
31 12371440 SMITH MILTON SCOTT 121 FAIRVIEW ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 140348 653.29$                   -$                        653.29$                          038BB036
31 80144018 SMITH MOLLY JOASHLEY AND 8207 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 140351 807.11$                   -$                        807.11$                          046EM044
31 80027577 SMITH PAUL W ETUX 2108 COKESBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 140420 2,178.06$                -$                        2,178.06$                       071CC011    
31 80070869 SMITH PAULA M ETVIR 107 OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 140424 576.10$                   -$                        576.10$                          037DB00903
31 80137678 SMITH QUINN ETUX 1273 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 140438 1,558.90$                -$                        1,558.90$                       071DE014
31 80055704 SMITH RANDY 120 JOHN SNEED LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 140443 445.55$                   -$                        445.55$                          037DA01203
31 80046908 SMITH REBECCA LYNN 4121 PINEBRUSH DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 140457 802.55$                   -$                        802.55$                          047AB017
31 80125101 SMITH ROBERT AND 1520 MISTY RUN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 140478 1,072.28$                -$                        1,072.28$                       047IA080
31 80072277 SMITH ROBERT ETUX 4142 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 140497 1,387.85$                -$                        1,387.85$                       058OK005
31 80073821 SMITH RODGER P ETUX 1313 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 140535 1,291.84$                -$                        1,291.84$                       058LB031    
31 80117547 SMITH RONALD THOMAS ETUX PO BOX 34 LELAND NC 28451 2024 140563 915.11$                   -$                        915.11$                          057AC030
31 80061375 SMITH RONITA C 2325 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 140565 847.18$                   -$                        847.18$                          038IG006
31 80070214 SMITH RYAN W ETUX 1004 WELLSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 140578 1,212.92$                -$                        1,212.92$                       037NI031
31 80147692 SMITH SEAN CHRISTOPHER ETUX 2682 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 140617 827.25$                   -$                        827.25$                          057BC031
31 80053470 SMITH SHERON L 1188 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 140637 618.46$                   -$                        618.46$                          038HB026
31 80055409 SMITH SIDNEY L JR ETUX 1349 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 140650 1,925.94$                -$                        1,925.94$                       071DD010    
31 80115273 SMITH STORMIE NICOLE 117 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 140682 850.07$                   -$                        850.07$                          038BB034
25 80018422 SMITH STUART R 10076 S OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 140684 3.55$                        -$                        3.55$                               
31 80136037 SMITH TABETHA LYNN 8435 WINDMILL PALM CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 140695 737.96$                   -$                        737.96$                          029KI008
31 80086009 SMITH TARA E 1045 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 140696 1,309.10$                -$                        1,309.10$                       047HB005
31 80103424 SMITH TIMOTHY 1736 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 140754 775.06$                   -$                        775.06$                          022KI025
31 80149042 SMITH TIMOTHY CALLAWAY ETUX 1164 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 140758 1,067.20$                -$                        1,067.20$                       047AG111
31 80128591 SMITH TYLER ETUX 4012 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 140788 763.61$                   -$                        763.61$                          046PB002
31 12379610 SMITH VIRGINIA K 1020 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 140807 524.64$                   -$                        524.64$                          028CB009
31 80089343 SMITH WENDY L 6317 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 140835 1,570.86$                -$                        1,570.86$                       059PE005
31 23837050 SMITH WILLIAM D 1140 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 140844 1,020.90$                -$                        1,020.90$                       037MD032
31 80096352 SMITH ZACHARY C 2029 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 140877 765.83$                   -$                        765.83$                          038HB050
31 23838820 SMITHERMAN MICHAEL A ET PO BOX 1236 LELAND NC 28451 2024 140884 270.19$                   -$                        270.19$                          037IA006
31 12381140 SMYLA JOHANNON ETUX 128 ROYAL ST LELAND NC 28451 2022 134380 150.31$                   18.04$                    168.35$                          029NA00901
31 12381140 SMYLA JOHANNON ETUX 128 ROYAL ST LELAND NC 28451 2023 136707 269.63$                   25.61$                    295.24$                          029NA00901
31 12381140 SMYLA JOHANNON ETUX 128 ROYAL ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 140981 316.52$                   -$                        316.52$                          029NA00901
31 23838830 SMYTHE ANDREW ETUX 1018 RIDGEMONT DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 140998 1,432.32$                -$                        1,432.32$                       037KA006
31 80110110 SNEAD KAITLIN D 4070 IRONSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 141030 761.56$                   -$                        761.56$                          022KR022
31 12381530 SNEED HENRY B 930 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 141044 545.32$                   -$                        545.32$                          037DA01205
31 23841160 SNEED HENRY BERNARD ET 930 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 141046 1,204.36$                -$                        1,204.36$                       037CF003
31 12383700 SNEED KENNETH L 186 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 141049 653.83$                   -$                        653.83$                          037DA010
31 80143575 SNEIDERMAN ROBERT A ETUX 3253 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141060 1,129.33$                -$                        1,129.33$                       058NA040
31 80142231 SNELICK ZACHARY 1166 KING EIDER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 141061 799.58$                   -$                        799.58$                          058EB024
31 80076584 SNOOTS CALEB ETUX 631 SERENE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 141111 669.63$                   -$                        669.63$                          037PE064
31 80147348 SNYDER DALE AND 7899 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141164 1,322.65$                -$                        1,322.65$                       071BK069
31 80120121 SNYDER JOYCE E ET 1064 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 141188 1,678.08$                -$                        1,678.08$                       037LB027
31 80067229 SNYDER ROBERT A ETUX 1680 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141218 1,084.56$                -$                        1,084.56$                       022KN012
31 80142857 SOARES EUGENIA SOFIA SOARES ETVIR 3729 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 141240 730.27$                   -$                        730.27$                          046EM015
25 23848410 SODERS CAROLYN HUCKABY 10315 S OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 141269 252.70$                   -$                        252.70$                          048FA039
31 80027609 SODOMA PAUL J ETUX 2121 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 141272 1,157.87$                -$                        1,157.87$                       037FG011
31 12391490 SOHASKEY DONALD J 1757 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 141281 747.79$                   -$                        747.79$                          022NH022
31 80067462 SOKOLOWSKI JAMES L ETUX 4013 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141288 803.60$                   -$                        803.60$                          046PB006
31 80056724 SOLA LAURENCE ETUX 2020 ANNABY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 141293 1,537.43$                -$                        1,537.43$                       058GB006
31 80065764 SOLHEIM JOHN H ETUX 5148 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141336 2,438.26$                -$                        2,438.26$                       071FD006
24 10236345 SOLID CONCEPTS INC PO BOX 2395 LELAND NC 28451 2024 141338 751.61$                   -$                        751.61$                          



19 80147486 SOLID REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS INC 1011 BELLMARK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 141342 117.65$                   -$                        117.65$                          255BE00101
28 12390930 SOLLOHUB LINETTE 4709 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 141362 246.11$                   -$                        246.11$                          0150000104
31 80020946 SOLOMITA THOMAS A JR ETUX 1010 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141367 1,534.01$                -$                        1,534.01$                       047PD016
31 80072625 SOLORZANO CLAUDIO J ETUX 1410 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 141399 1,755.57$                -$                        1,755.57$                       059IF010
31 80078406 SOLOWAY MARK A ETUX 3849 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 141401 1,217.97$                -$                        1,217.97$                       071CE029
31 80116140 SOLOWAY MARK ALLAN ETUX 3849 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 141402 893.48$                   -$                        893.48$                          059BI042
31 80116229 SOLTERO PAUL ETALS 3021 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 141407 892.81$                   -$                        892.81$                          037MG002
31 23849320 SOLTERO PAUL ETUX 1008 DARLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 141408 1,726.16$                -$                        1,726.16$                       037NJ048
31 80087118 SOMMERVOLD SPENCER ADAM EUGENE ETUX 5405 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 141453 676.35$                   -$                        676.35$                          029NF001
31 80089960 SOPER JOHN D ETUX 1225 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141493 1,028.48$                -$                        1,028.48$                       022KG002
31 80138949 SOPKO MICHAEL E 1410 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 141497 779.71$                   -$                        779.71$                          022KE011
31 23849830 SORBELLO SAMUEL L AND 1142 LILLIBRIDGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 141503 1,019.66$                -$                        1,019.66$                       058FA114
31 12391400 SORENSEN BENJAMIN B ETUX 1308 WINDSOR PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 141509 794.23$                   -$                        794.23$                          022MA004
31 80112619 SORENSEN BRITTANY 5008 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141510 675.32$                   -$                        675.32$                          046PA025
31 80042827 SORENSEN SANDRA T 2194 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141522 1,531.04$                -$                        1,531.04$                       047PB017
31 80129740 SORRENTINO LEE P ETUX 7382 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 141548 763.59$                   -$                        763.59$                          057KA068
31 80074918 SORRENTINO VINCENT ET 4137 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141550 1,392.63$                -$                        1,392.63$                       058OK011
31 80132041 SOTO CARLOS JOSE URIBE AND 783 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 141578 965.57$                   -$                        965.57$                          046FA050
31 80047926 SOTTILE ALPHONSE ETUX 3017 COBDEN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 141593 1,743.85$                -$                        1,743.85$                       071EF009    
31 80115520 SOUDER CRAIG WILLIAM ETUX 5121 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 141612 1,628.78$                -$                        1,628.78$                       072AG004
31 23853880 SOUTER GERALD R ETUX 2652 VICKERY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 141631 1,581.88$                -$                        1,581.88$                       058FB046
31 80076103 SOUTH FAMILY TRUST 1107 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 141653 497.60$                   -$                        497.60$                          047PC011
31 80138105 SPAHN LISA ETALS 1018 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 142422 1,506.25$                -$                        1,506.25$                       037LB043
31 80045294 SPAHN SHANNON NICOLE 2045 WILLOW CREEK LELAND NC 28451 2024 142423 713.53$                   -$                        713.53$                          038IB002
31 80126737 SPANGLER DENNIS WAYNE SR ETUX 258 SKY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 142459 944.57$                   -$                        944.57$                          047DA104
31 80076461 SPARACINO PHILIP ETUX 3002 CATESVILLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142478 2,455.14$                -$                        2,455.14$                       071CF001
31 80114710 SPARKS KAMILAH FELICIA 7683 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142502 755.27$                   -$                        755.27$                          046MD012
31 80130909 SPARKS RANDALL JOSEPH ETVIR 4014 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142514 1,366.04$                -$                        1,366.04$                       059PB012
31 80086125 SPARROW LORNA RENA 111 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142531 566.49$                   -$                        566.49$                          029GE014
25 23863870 SPAULDING DONALD ETUX 633 PINE BRANCES CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 142546 254.20$                   -$                        254.20$                          048BD015
31 80080251 SPAULDING JENNIFER MONICA 2111 HEATHWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 142550 748.87$                   -$                        748.87$                          047AA019
31 80050902 SPEARNOCK DONALD M 920 PICKET RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 142575 446.31$                   -$                        446.31$                          037CE003
31 80140245 SPECIALE TIMOTHY L AND 2513 CENTERWAY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 142588 958.39$                   -$                        958.39$                          071BK181
31 80107568 SPECKHARDT RICHARD A 4954 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142592 1,067.31$                -$                        1,067.31$                       071BF008
31 23863820 SPEIGHT REGINA ANN 8696 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 142630 726.52$                   -$                        726.52$                          037PC024
31 80148166 SPELLER FELICIA HIGH AND 1024 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 142650 791.67$                   -$                        791.67$                          029KF003
31 80116079 SPELLISCY JASON PERRY ETUX 1006 CLOUDBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 142653 2,027.46$                -$                        2,027.46$                       037LE013
31 80078556 SPELUCIN GARY ETUX 4154 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142668 1,318.73$                -$                        1,318.73$                       058OK008
31 23867820 SPENCER ALFRED F ETUX 1002 PAVESTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 142692 1,271.32$                -$                        1,271.32$                       037NN001
31 80130929 SPENCER ASHLEY J 2873 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 142695 1,495.04$                -$                        1,495.04$                       071BJ034
31 80135901 SPENCER BRYAN S ETUX 2909 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 142704 1,476.55$                -$                        1,476.55$                       071BJ063
31 80050971 SPENCER DAVID M ETUX 10205 WILD TURKEY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 142720 1,488.89$                -$                        1,488.89$                       048GD023
31 23869300 SPENCER DION L ETUX 1224 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 142722 1,409.89$                -$                        1,409.89$                       037NK026
31 23870792 SPENCER EMILY C ETUX 1219 NIGHTINGALE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 142727 1,280.91$                -$                        1,280.91$                       037MC013
31 80056960 SPENCER JAMES FRANCIS ETUX 1226 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 142737 1,265.27$                -$                        1,265.27$                       037KC012
31 80110626 SPENCER SHARON ETVIR 1513 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142788 1,576.42$                -$                        1,576.42$                       037GC005
31 80115496 SPENCER TRAVIS ET 3159 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 142799 878.36$                   -$                        878.36$                          029MB020
31 23870870 SPERANZA THOMAS A ETUX 1111 CRESTHILL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 142811 1,019.68$                -$                        1,019.68$                       058FA122
31 80130424 SPICER HELENE LYN 5800 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142844 1,101.36$                -$                        1,101.36$                       071BG007
31 23871060 SPICER JENNIFER D 9541 MERMAID'S WATCH CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 142845 736.32$                   -$                        736.32$                          048HA096
31 80130642 SPIEGELBERG FREDERICK J ETUX 2877 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 142855 1,404.65$                -$                        1,404.65$                       071BJ035
31 80132671 SPIESS TIMOTHY FRANCIS 1404 KINSLEY CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 142862 874.56$                   -$                        874.56$                          037AK035
31 80134526 SPILKER DENISE FAYE 7542 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142868 721.47$                   -$                        721.47$                          046MD067
31 80039796 SPILLNER WAYNE K TRUSTEE  AND 1002 LEESBURG DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 142880 1,742.63$                -$                        1,742.63$                       047PD001
31 80003574 SPINELLI EMIL ETUX 1115 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 142889 824.96$                   -$                        824.96$                          037ID013
31 80139535 SPITZNER THOMAS F 1103 BROOK CROSSING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 142934 1,383.80$                -$                        1,383.80$                       037FC026
31 23871140 SPIVEY BELINDA K 640 LANVALE HILLS CI LELAND NC 28451 2024 142937 604.23$                   -$                        604.23$                          037PE025
31 80082054 SPIVEY ROBERT M ETUX 9818 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 142978 800.96$                   -$                        800.96$                          048GC008
31 80086564 SPRADLEY SANDRA MURRAY 1110 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 143011 726.76$                   -$                        726.76$                          037JF004
31 80146875 SPRINGER LAUREN CHRISTINE 1265 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 143079 1,016.15$                -$                        1,016.15$                       071BK107
31 80037026 SPRINGER MARK ALAN ETUX 3045 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 143081 1,119.64$                -$                        1,119.64$                       058JC012    
31 12398130 SPRINKLE SALLY ANN ETVIR 9598 BLAKE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 143108 435.32$                   -$                        435.32$                          029FA012
31 80104671 SPUDY MATTHEW B ETUX 1619 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 143132 982.21$                   -$                        982.21$                          022ME005
31 80078636 SPURLOCK MICHAEL ERIC ETUX 1007 TALLGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 143137 1,081.62$                -$                        1,081.62$                       037NG006
31 80016702 SQUIRES JACKIE RAY 7056 WHITEBRIDGE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 143160 3.19$                        -$                        3.19$                               
31 80117366 SQUIRES JENNIFER LAUREN 4617 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 143163 754.87$                   -$                        754.87$                          046MD030
31 80059453 SRONCE PHILIP WILLIAM ETUX 1276 N SLEEPY OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 143189 1,725.98$                -$                        1,725.98$                       059IF008
31 80058651 ST HILAIRE GERALD LEO ETUX 1126 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 143217 1,018.20$                -$                        1,018.20$                       058FA130
31 80036366 ST JOHN WILMA L (LT) 9685 CLEATWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 143685 336.76$                   -$                        336.76$                          029KB008
31 80113206 ST MARIE JOCELYN COOK 3723 SUMMER BAY TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 143691 710.32$                   -$                        710.32$                          048HC088
31 80141067 STABEL JUDY R 1205 EARNLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 143729 1,460.24$                -$                        1,460.24$                       058BA018
31 80090671 STABISEVSCHI CAROL G ETUX 9481 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 143730 183.31$                   -$                        183.31$                          048HA149
31 12400510 STACK RONALD J ETUX 1375 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 143750 805.36$                   -$                        805.36$                          022NE003
31 80119048 STACKHOUSE DEBBIE WELLS 4970 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 143753 1,108.24$                -$                        1,108.24$                       071BG002
31 80141130 STACKHOUSE DUSTIN AND 3647 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 143754 833.09$                   -$                        833.09$                          046ME013
31 80021367 STACKHOUSE ESTELLE (LT) 150 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 143756 408.19$                   -$                        408.19$                          037DA038
31 80088967 STACKS BRADLEY E ETUX 7396 RUBY STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 143762 817.43$                   -$                        817.43$                          057NA034
31 23883270 STACKS JOSEPH BRENT ETUX 1120 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 143763 1,663.04$                -$                        1,663.04$                       037JF008
31 80077574 STACY CODY 8621 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 143764 716.55$                   -$                        716.55$                          037PC039
31 80040659 STACY DARRIN L  ETUX 221 PLANTERS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 143765 958.37$                   -$                        958.37$                          057KB018
31 80069332 STACY MARK G ETUX 1045 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 143770 1,321.73$                -$                        1,321.73$                       058MA074
31 80120230 STACY RASHUNA DANIELLE ETVIR 7344 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 143771 835.22$                   -$                        835.22$                          048HB077
31 12404700 STADY KELLY A 1007 BELLMARK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 143776 705.73$                   -$                        705.73$                          022NG021
31 80120872 STAHL GWENDOLYN JOY 7630 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 143805 754.73$                   -$                        754.73$                          046MD043
31 23885140 STALLINGS ALBERTA S AND 7377 RUBY STONE LELAND NC 28451 2024 143836 915.68$                   -$                        915.68$                          057NA021
31 80087671 STALLINGS DONALD LEE 125 FAIRVIEW RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 143840 634.12$                   -$                        634.12$                          038BB038
31 80093688 STALLINGS KATHRYN 686 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 143851 628.78$                   -$                        628.78$                          037PB00401
31 12407840 STALNAKER HAVILAH W ET 9676 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 143882 584.82$                   -$                        584.82$                          029KB042
31 80089552 STAMILE BERNARD ETUX 2184 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 143896 1,419.53$                -$                        1,419.53$                       046EE023
31 23887740 STAMM BERT ETUX 1107 ROLLINGWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 143897 1,911.98$                -$                        1,911.98$                       037KF016
31 80127219 STANBERY MCKINLEY ROSS AND 1256 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 143942 794.85$                   -$                        794.85$                          029OF015
31 80021394 STANEWICK GERALD T ETUX 2048 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144103 2,274.35$                -$                        2,274.35$                       071CC008    
31 80033437 STANFIELD RAYLIENE R 9457 NIGHT HARBOR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144105 798.66$                   -$                        798.66$                          048HA160
31 80053942 STANFIELD RYAN AND 9458 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144106 755.97$                   -$                        755.97$                          048HA045
18 80115917 STANFIELD RYAN Z AND 9458 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144107 261.44$                   -$                        261.44$                          240FD040    
31 80142820 STANFIELD TRUST AGREEMENT 1110 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 144109 1,344.36$                -$                        1,344.36$                       037NH028
31 80109917 STANFIELD TRUST THE 1011 PLUM LEAF CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144110 812.46$                   -$                        812.46$                          047CD021
31 80116243 STANFIELD TRUST THE 1011 PLUM LEAF CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144111 904.99$                   -$                        904.99$                          059IH049
11 80128596 STANFILED TRUST AGREEMENT 1011 PLUM LEAF CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144114 402.37$                   -$                        402.37$                          256BG020
31 80073122 STANISLAWSKI WALTER J ETUX 3413 GUYTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 144127 1,126.95$                -$                        1,126.95$                       058NA061
31 80096525 STANIUL THADDEUS JOSEPH AND 3022 CATESVILLE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144129 2,390.15$                -$                        2,390.15$                       071CF006
31 80144012 STANLEY DORIS J 8182 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144230 1,011.85$                -$                        1,011.85$                       046EM037
20 80128726 STANLEY QUIENTON A 5622 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 144442 5.32$                        -$                        5.32$                               142GB048
20 80128726 STANLEY QUIENTON A 5622 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 144441 5.32$                        -$                        5.32$                               142GB047
31 80077872 STANLEY QUIENTON ALAN 5622 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 144443 455.33$                   -$                        455.33$                          037BH022
31 80089259 STANLEY QUIENTON ALAN 5622 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 144444 1,055.57$                -$                        1,055.57$                       046DA027
31 80056369 STANLEY RHETT D ETUX 8510 GLASGOW ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 144455 620.70$                   -$                        620.70$                          037PE007
31 80066573 STANLEY ROBERT ETUX 975 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 144464 860.27$                   -$                        860.27$                          022MB012
28 80120400 STANTON BRYAN ETUX 4532 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144529 131.54$                   -$                        131.54$                          0150006503
28 80075215 STANTON FERRIS B 4532  SAWMILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 144532 13.10$                      -$                        13.10$                             
28 12408580 STANTON FERRIS B AND 4532 SAWMILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 144533 113.72$                   -$                        113.72$                          0150006501
28 80127457 STANTON FERRIS B ETUX 4532 SAW MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144534 113.18$                   -$                        113.18$                          0150003104
28 80016775 STANTON FERRIS BRYAN 4532 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144535 15.30$                      -$                        15.30$                             
28 80002226 STANTON FERRIS BRYAN ETUX 4532 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144536 45.41$                      -$                        45.41$                             0150006708
26 80099390 STANTON LOGAN PATRICK 102 JOE BALDWIN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144543 465.13$                   -$                        465.13$                          0211A047
31 80024672 STANTON LOUIS STIRLING ETUX 2025 COLONY PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144544 2,311.17$                -$                        2,311.17$                       071CC042    
28 80132165 STAPLETON JACOB 3835 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144561 944.51$                   -$                        944.51$                          015IC016
28 80122664 STAPLETON TYLRE CRAIG ASHLEY ETUX 4149 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 144567 814.24$                   -$                        814.24$                          015IB016
31 80049583 STAPP JOHN P ETUX 1326 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 144569 818.18$                   -$                        818.18$                          037PG005
31 80080187 STAR PROMOTIONS & TRAVEL INC 1111 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144579 4.14$                        -$                        4.14$                               
31 80127783 STARADUMSKY JOSEPH CHADWICK ETUX 911 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144581 915.33$                   -$                        915.33$                          036MK025
31 80088559 STARBIRD GAIL EMILY 5857 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144582 1,114.86$                -$                        1,114.86$                       071BA018
31 23907380 STARKEY NERISSA D ETUX 2097 WILLOW CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 144620 783.97$                   -$                        783.97$                          038IB012
31 80109796 STARKEY WALTER W AND 5178 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144622 1,857.49$                -$                        1,857.49$                       072AF021
31 80120532 STARNES CAYMAN B AND 7623 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 144648 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD041
31 80118793 STARRATT RACHEL ETVIR 2107 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 144696 1,384.10$                -$                        1,384.10$                       037FG017
31 80094127 STATE OF THE ARC FABRICATION 5422 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 145767 6.92$                        -$                        6.92$                               
31 80094127 STATE OF THE ARC FABRICATION 5422 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2023 141367 6.41$                        0.61$                      7.02$                               
31 80123623 STAUBER JESSICA AND 8573 PRIMM FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 145798 1,024.30$                -$                        1,024.30$                       037PH040
31 80063107 STAUBER TERRY F ETUX 5049 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 145799 1,787.05$                -$                        1,787.05$                       058MJ026    
31 80105623 STAUFFER PAULA ANDREA ET 4025 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 145803 1,157.92$                -$                        1,157.92$                       059PB005
31 80133483 STAWICKI MARCIN ETUX 2854 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 145807 953.56$                   -$                        953.56$                          057AD060
31 80103663 STEARNS KRIZTINA L 1118 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 145823 756.54$                   -$                        756.54$                          037PD012
31 80104705 STEBBINS TODD H ETUX 1012 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 145829 1,493.61$                -$                        1,493.61$                       037MB005
31 80100086 STEELE BETH H 3777 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 145859 1,087.88$                -$                        1,087.88$                       058MI001
31 80071861 STEELE GARY L II ETUX 5425 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 145866 563.25$                   -$                        563.25$                          029NF006
31 80056096 STEELE HARRY F JR ETUX 1115 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 145868 1,219.70$                -$                        1,219.70$                       047CG011
31 80134594 STEELMAN RHONDA ANN AND 828 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 145898 857.14$                   -$                        857.14$                          046FA038
31 80062435 STEERE CLIFTON E ETUX 1353 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 145909 1,511.54$                -$                        1,511.54$                       037JG003
31 12410050 STEFANSKY ROBERT W 9524 BLAKE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 145921 462.19$                   -$                        462.19$                          029FA024
31 80141443 STEFLANO ANDREA AND 8225 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 145929 914.33$                   -$                        914.33$                          046EM047
31 23915480 STEIGERWALD JAMES L ET 1104 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 145956 1,190.54$                -$                        1,190.54$                       037JF001
26 80069620 STEIL MICHAEL T AND 106 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 145961 448.25$                   -$                        448.25$                          0211A044
31 80138766 STEIMEL GREGORY ETUX 8850 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 145963 1,016.87$                -$                        1,016.87$                       029IB013
28 80139194 STEIN PHILLIP ETUX 3979 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 145976 845.69$                   -$                        845.69$                          015ID020
31 80033904 STEINKE JEFFREY R SR ETVIR 1103 ROLLINGWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146002 1,074.25$                -$                        1,074.25$                       037KF014
31 80087030 STELLON GARY LEE ETUX 1078 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 146015 627.29$                   -$                        627.29$                          028CF006
28 80129260 STENE TRISTAN 3843 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 146027 829.44$                   -$                        829.44$                          015IC014
31 12410100 STENGER J CHRISTOPHER 1121 MILLSTREAM COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146029 16.37$                      -$                        16.37$                             
31 80149115 STEPHEN CONRAD & BRENDA BOOZE REV TR ETALS 1073 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 146065 2,277.45$                -$                        2,277.45$                       058BA049
31 12411720 STEPHENS HENRY EDGAR ET 109 DRESSER LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 146110 598.89$                   -$                        598.89$                          038AB009
31 12413525 STEPHENS MELISSA L ETVIR 1609 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146141 665.93$                   -$                        665.93$                          022KH003
31 80109219 STEPHENS ROBERT 112 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 146156 679.78$                   -$                        679.78$                          038BD04301
31 80042952 STEPHENS SHAKEEM ETUX 2219 COTTAGEFIELD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 146169 783.49$                   -$                        783.49$                          038IB072
20 80139199 STEPHENS SHAKEEM LAWRENCE ETUX 2219 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 146170 15.68$                      -$                        15.68$                             1410001201
31 80038103 STEPHENS TIMOTHY ETUX 5013 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 146179 1,689.53$                -$                        1,689.53$                       058MJ018    
31 80110525 STEPHENSON CALEB ASHER ETUX 1009 STONESTHROW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146197 790.80$                   -$                        790.80$                          046OA017
31 80146846 STEPHENSON RILEY ALEXANDER AND 158 BROOKHAVEN TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 146235 1,559.36$                -$                        1,559.36$                       030OD020
31 23920010 STEPNOWSKI MARTHA W 1219 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 146243 703.97$                   -$                        703.97$                          058LA092
31 80042891 STEPP ASHLEY MARIE 9080 ARDEN ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 146245 679.19$                   -$                        679.19$                          023PB011
31 80026412 STERNSTEIN ETUX 1109 LARCHMONT COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146400 1,321.81$                -$                        1,321.81$                       058FA071
31 80120184 STEVEN A MUENCH TRUST THE 2889 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 146425 1,817.88$                -$                        1,817.88$                       058JG098
31 80143468 STEVEN A WOOD & VICKIE L WOOD REV LIV TR 2008 WILLOWHAVEN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 146426 741.87$                   -$                        741.87$                          058CA010    
31 80064514 STEVEN G & PAULETTE E FITTSHUR LIV 1047 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 146434 1,545.26$                -$                        1,545.26$                       047PD065
31 80105727 STEVEN PHILIP GIVENS REV LIV TRUST ETALS 1397 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 146443 1,871.51$                -$                        1,871.51$                       058MM021    
31 80063512 STEVEN T & LAURA F MATTESON LIV TR 2061 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 146444 1,446.20$                -$                        1,446.20$                       058MA062
31 80120020 STEVENS FRANCES E 1339 EDENHOUSE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146557 1,540.19$                -$                        1,540.19$                       058HA006    
31 23925300 STEVENS JANICE T 1208 WOODLILY CICLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 146578 1,576.53$                -$                        1,576.53$                       037FD004
31 23926090 STEVENSON JONATHAN AND 83 STONEY CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 146695 712.75$                   -$                        712.75$                          057KA055
31 80040518 STEVENSON JOSEPH C  ETUX 694 BUCKHEAD COURT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 146696 1,191.40$                -$                        1,191.40$                       048GD002
31 8043117 STEVENSON MARY E AND 1005 WINTERBERRY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 146712 878.53$                   -$                        878.53$                          047CC024
31 80088873 STEWART ANITA NIKOLE AND 105 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 146752 740.50$                   -$                        740.50$                          030OB024
31 80027872 STEWART BION B II ETUX 2100 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 146763 1,819.88$                -$                        1,819.88$                       058GE004    
28 80137329 STEWART CARL ETUX 4212 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 146770 1,148.47$                -$                        1,148.47$                       015ID001
31 23926980 STEWART DAWN M ETVIR 106 GRASMERE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146784 833.95$                   -$                        833.95$                          047AD025
31 80079119 STEWART E WOLLING & ANNE WOLLING 7096 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 146787 1,298.94$                -$                        1,298.94$                       058OD005
31 80111098 STEWART NICHOLAS B ETUX 1144 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 146868 1,340.98$                -$                        1,340.98$                       037IB030
31 23932950 STEWART TYISHA K 260 IRONWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146917 922.64$                   -$                        922.64$                          047DA086
31 80141294 STEYER THOMAS ETUX 1004 ROSEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146926 1,210.25$                -$                        1,210.25$                       037JD013
31 80138696 STICCA MARK P ETUX 1028 STORM PETREL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 146927 1,021.87$                -$                        1,021.87$                       037LA057
31 80080545 STILE JEFFREY A 9418 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 146965 785.35$                   -$                        785.35$                          048HA025
31 80052663 STILES CELISSA ETVIR 9021 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 146966 520.56$                   -$                        520.56$                          037GA016
25 23939590 STINE MICHAEL D ET 646 POPLAR BRANCHES CLOSE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147030 333.42$                   -$                        333.42$                          048BD041
31 23939670 STINE ROBERT E ET 1330 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147033 1,155.74$                -$                        1,155.74$                       037OA012
31 23939575 STINSON CHARLES JR AND 1020 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 147039 1,665.68$                -$                        1,665.68$                       037LB042
31 80142195 STOCKS MARK ETUX 1028 TOWNES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 147147 1,051.06$                -$                        1,051.06$                       037LA060
31 23939550 STOCKS PATRICIA L 1098 E BRICK HAVEN CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 147148 1,416.07$                -$                        1,416.07$                       047PB040
31 80088841 STOGSDILL SARA K ETVIR 3861 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 147188 1,082.11$                -$                        1,082.11$                       022KP017
31 80119457 STOKES TIFFANY A 1278 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147208 988.25$                   -$                        988.25$                          037AK005
31 80094083 STOKLEY BUDDY A SR ETUX 8795 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147213 325.13$                   -$                        325.13$                          037IA007
31 80052312 STOLEROW STEVEN ETUX 1211 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147222 1,390.01$                -$                        1,390.01$                       037NE001
25 23941520 STOLZ MARY EVA 10048 HIDDEN BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147244 285.40$                   -$                        285.40$                          048BE030
31 80119761 STONE JESSICA PERRY ETVIR 632 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147328 679.67$                   -$                        679.67$                          037PE021
31 80073082 STONE KENNETH ETUX 1244 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 147336 1,351.40$                -$                        1,351.40$                       037NK020
31 80146172 STONE SAMANTHA AND 9421 LAMBS EAR LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147370 742.12$                   -$                        742.12$                          029KI058
31 80129041 STOPHEL PHILIP W ETUX 1122 W BRICKHAVEN COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147406 1,386.86$                -$                        1,386.86$                       047PA011
31 23943890 STOUDER ROBERT L 827 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 147440 813.51$                   -$                        813.51$                          036MA012
31 23944050 STOUT SANDRA 1021 WINTERBERRY CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147478 756.41$                   -$                        756.41$                          047CC006
31 80132864 STOUT STEPHEN CHRISTIAN 3521 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147486 950.43$                   -$                        950.43$                          058ND021
31 80086590 STOVALL JAMELLAH K 1068 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 147493 627.29$                   -$                        627.29$                          028CF001
31 23944020 STOVALL SHAWN D ET 1007 WINTERBERRY CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147503 687.37$                   -$                        687.37$                          047CC025
31 80000742 STOWE ROBERT H ETUX 1032 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147524 1,389.42$                -$                        1,389.42$                       037KB042
31 80134881 STRACK LUCAS H AND 118 STONEY CREEK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 147543 920.94$                   -$                        920.94$                          057NA038
31 80135631 STRAFFI STEPHANIE AND 9225 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147549 1,185.68$                -$                        1,185.68$                       071BJ046
31 80139158 STRAIGHT CHRISTOPHER ETUX 1270 DABNEY PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147554 990.68$                   -$                        990.68$                          037AK007
31 80111302 STRAKHOV NICHOLAS ET 3727 SUMMER BAY TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 147561 708.13$                   -$                        708.13$                          048HC089
31 80120221 STRANGE STEPHANIE ROSE 2297 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 147579 927.50$                   -$                        927.50$                          038IF028    
31 23945690 STRATTON CLAYTON J ETUX 130 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 147597 792.94$                   -$                        792.94$                          047AF026
31 80129049 STRAUSS BENJAMIN G ETUX 748 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147656 898.61$                   -$                        898.61$                          046FA019
31 80118729 STRAZZERI JOSEPH E ETUX 913 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147673 1,291.55$                -$                        1,291.55$                       058CA013    
31 80132661 STREATFEILD JOHN ETUX 1517 EDGEFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 147677 1,428.00$                -$                        1,428.00$                       037KA023
31 80000608 STRECKER RONALD ETUX 1301 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147679 1,537.16$                -$                        1,537.16$                       037OB018
31 80071715 STREISAND IORIO FAMILY TRUST 2163 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147699 1,805.98$                -$                        1,805.98$                       058KA057
31 12428460 STRICKLAND IVEY B ETUX 1522 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 147750 756.86$                   -$                        756.86$                          022KC012
25 80054542 STRICKLAND JEREMY SCOTT AND 10257 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147757 261.68$                   -$                        261.68$                          048FA043
31 12428750 STRICKLAND LISA M 9530 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 143131 279.54$                   26.56$                    306.10$                          029KD049
31 12428750 STRICKLAND LISA M 9530 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147766 328.16$                   -$                        328.16$                          029KD049
31 12430170 STRIZVER MATTHEW 113 FAIRVIEW ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 147830 571.59$                   -$                        571.59$                          038BB032
31 80113478 STRONG DONALD A ETUX 1021 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 147853 1,474.07$                -$                        1,474.07$                       037MB035
31 80141797 STROTHER MATHEW JOHN 3635 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147862 831.65$                   -$                        831.65$                          046ME010
31 80043418 STROUP JEAN A 4032 HALLIBURTON COVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 147896 1,241.57$                -$                        1,241.57$                       058JC021    
31 80064148 STROVERS JOHN E ETUX 5042 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 147908 1,258.31$                -$                        1,258.31$                       058JF019
31 80115248 STRUCKHOLZ PATRICK E ETUX 1131 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 147918 1,147.74$                -$                        1,147.74$                       037FF010
31 80128038 STRUCKO JIM ETUX 7020 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 147919 1,440.07$                -$                        1,440.07$                       058OE003
31 80141412 STRUNCIS WILLIAM AND 7836 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 147925 1,319.33$                -$                        1,319.33$                       071BK040
25 80087086 STUBBLEFIELD ERIC TRENT II ETUX 10129 BELVILLE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 147958 266.99$                   -$                        266.99$                          048CJ002
31 80140382 STUBBS STEFAN ALFONSON AND 8024 WOODOATS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 147971 995.46$                   -$                        995.46$                          057BC011
24 80055546 STUKES JOHN W JR ETUX 941 PINE VALLEY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148005 591.15$                   -$                        591.15$                          030HC00601
31 80108605 STULL LACHAE ANN 3033 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148007 785.75$                   -$                        785.75$                          046PA015
31 12430560 STURGILL DAVID RAY ETUX 9333 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148043 805.84$                   -$                        805.84$                          029KA055
31 80056601 STURM JEFFREY MICHAEL 1001 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 148058 1,297.62$                -$                        1,297.62$                       037MB041
31 80115681 STYER SUSAN 5028 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148099 1,941.81$                -$                        1,941.81$                       071FC012
31 80123554 SUAREZ RUBEN ETUX 118 LINCOLN PLACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148136 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE012
31 80112827 SUCCOP ALEXANDER NELSON ETUX 2590 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148145 1,054.08$                -$                        1,054.08$                       057AD001
31 80079790 SUCHOSKI MATTHEW P ETUX 1014 CLOUDBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 148148 1,719.31$                -$                        1,719.31$                       037LE011
31 80103563 SUDOL BARBARA ET 1024 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 148157 1,200.11$                -$                        1,200.11$                       037LB040
31 12436510 SUE JENNIFER MARIE AND 9378 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148166 714.69$                   -$                        714.69$                          029KA067
24 12434090 SUE TAMMY M ETVIR 9510 OLD MILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 148167 1,526.85$                -$                        1,526.85$                       0290010203
31 80120481 SUE WIBLITZHOUSER REV TRUST THE 1123 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148168 1,044.44$                -$                        1,044.44$                       058FA010
24 80065648 SUE WILLIAM AND 9124 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148169 754.88$                   -$                        754.88$                          02900102
31 12436820 SUE WILLIAM M ETUX 9124 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148175 0.27$                        -$                        0.27$                               029JA02101
31 12436820 SUE WILLIAM M ETUX 9124 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148173 803.74$                   -$                        803.74$                          029JA003
31 12436820 SUE WILLIAM M ETUX 9124 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148174 953.40$                   -$                        953.40$                          029JA015
31 12436860 SUE WILLIAM MORRIS ETALS 9124 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148176 113.48$                   -$                        113.48$                          0290009502
31 12436530 SUE WM ETALS 9124 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148177 75.89$                      -$                        75.89$                             029KA008
31 80048032 SUE-CRAFT ALISHA BETH 9238 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148178 708.99$                   -$                        708.99$                          029JA00710
31 12441060 SUERKEN ANTHONY M 949 APPLETON WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148180 533.39$                   -$                        533.39$                          029LA015
24 12441190 SUGGS AUBREY CRAIG 911 CHURCH ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 148217 50.00$                      -$                        50.00$                             030HE007
31 80089427 SUITS JORDAN ZACHARY ET 4016 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148279 817.75$                   -$                        817.75$                          046PB003
31 12441600 SULLIVAN BETTY W 9452 LYN MARIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148296 565.19$                   -$                        565.19$                          029KA032
31 12441720 SULLIVAN CARL RICHARD (LT) ET 1374 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148310 184.25$                   -$                        184.25$                          029GC006
31 80149144 SULLIVAN CHRISTOPHER M ETUX 210 GARDENVIEW CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148313 727.30$                   -$                        727.30$                          029MA00504
31 12442460 SULLIVAN CINDY (LT) AND C/O KING BRENDA SUE S 1374 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148314 363.29$                   -$                        363.29$                          029GC00602
31 80037492 SULLIVAN ELIZABETH A & B H SULLIVAN 8685 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148334 633.99$                   -$                        633.99$                          037PC003
31 80004541 SULLIVAN ELMORE W JR 1594 VILLAGE ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 148335 279.99$                   -$                        279.99$                          029AB004
31 80095203 SULLIVAN JAMES F 1004 KEYSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 148365 1,057.75$                -$                        1,057.75$                       037NI007
31 80053794 SULLIVAN JOHN M ETUX 1347 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 148389 1,658.80$                -$                        1,658.80$                       059IE019
26 12452110 SULLIVAN JOSEPH M ETUX 161 SANDY CREEK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148400 97.99$                      -$                        97.99$                             0202A035
26 80136363 SULLIVAN JOSEPH MICHAEL 161 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148401 3.15$                        -$                        3.15$                               
31 80032873 SULLIVAN JOSEPH PATRICK ETUX 6012 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148402 1,742.50$                -$                        1,742.50$                       058MJ013    
31 80141348 SULLIVAN KYLIE E AND 3718 CHESTNUT GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 148413 781.43$                   -$                        781.43$                          046EM021
31 80127176 SULLIVAN MARK W AND 4624 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 148430 732.78$                   -$                        732.78$                          046MD015
31 80112532 SULLIVAN MELISSA 1104 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 148434 1,220.97$                -$                        1,220.97$                       058MA029
31 80074160 SULLIVAN MICHELLE B 7447 ANVIL CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148448 1,017.63$                -$                        1,017.63$                       057FA016
31 80119296 SULLIVAN RONALD W APT 479 9189 PARKERS TRL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148475 263.12$                   -$                        263.12$                          029GA010
31 12457960 SULLIVAN SIDNEY ET 113 ROYAL STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 148493 120.64$                   -$                        120.64$                          037CB007
25 23999230 SULLIVAN TOMMY R SR ETUX 10323 WESTBANK CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148517 380.82$                   -$                        380.82$                          048CB01904
31 80056866 SUMMERLIN TRACE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 9151 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 143919 0.53$                        0.05$                      0.58$                               023PB00101
31 80056866 SUMMERLIN TRACE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 9151 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 148565 0.62$                        -$                        0.62$                               023PB00101
31 80056866 SUMMERLIN TRACE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 9151 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 141648 0.58$                        0.11$                      0.69$                               023PB00101
31 80056866 SUMMERLIN TRACE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 9151 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2019 137627 0.48$                        0.22$                      0.70$                               023PB00101
31 80056866 SUMMERLIN TRACE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 9151 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 140178 0.58$                        0.16$                      0.74$                               023PB00101
31 24009010 SUMMERS DALE ETUX 1028 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 148574 1,046.25$                -$                        1,046.25$                       037MA015
26 12460710 SUMMERS MARY A 117 HICKORY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148584 124.91$                   -$                        124.91$                          0211A009
31 80101906 SUMMERVILLE JAMES N ETALS 2605 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148595 880.12$                   -$                        880.12$                          057AD019
31 24009710 SUMMEY JAMES W III ETUX 1222 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 148606 1,562.79$                -$                        1,562.79$                       037FD016
31 80065561 SUMSKI ROBERT JAMES ETUX 1130 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 148626 1,200.31$                -$                        1,200.31$                       037NH022
31 80130106 SUNDERLAND GERARD J ETUX 4016 CARSDALE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 148664 2,509.22$                -$                        2,509.22$                       071FB012    
31 80112916 SUNNY KIM FITZGERALD REV TRUST 1106 MAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 148672 1,699.08$                -$                        1,699.08$                       037NM003
31 80055839 SUPPE CLIFFORD H ETUX 1510 SPRING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 149015 817.07$                   -$                        817.07$                          038IG025
31 80052186 SUPPLEE ANNE L 1511 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 149017 805.90$                   -$                        805.90$                          022MD006
31 80073036 SURFACE ROBERT G AND 5421 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 149112 666.41$                   -$                        666.41$                          029NF005
31 80030740 SURPRISE JERALD M & LINDA H TRUSTEE 1038 RIDGEMONT DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 149130 1,370.57$                -$                        1,370.57$                       037KB039
31 80106639 SUSAN A MAZZUCCO FAMILY TRUST THE 1105 ELDORA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 149187 1,929.12$                -$                        1,929.12$                       058BA007
31 80112133 SUSKIND STUART ETUX 2196 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149217 1,797.23$                -$                        1,797.23$                       058KA023
31 80093652 SUTCLIFFE JOHN ETUX 1430 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149225 2,370.47$                -$                        2,370.47$                       071EG016    
31 80083805 SUTHERLAND RYAN ALLEN ETUX 2020 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149247 1,005.78$                -$                        1,005.78$                       047AG023
31 80129621 SUTTER CHRISTOPHER M AND 1278 CHARLESTON COMMON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149258 679.59$                   -$                        679.59$                          048KD008
31 80128784 SUTTON BARNES JOSEPH ALLEN 752 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 149267 813.48$                   -$                        813.48$                          046FA020
31 80133784 SUTTON RICHARD N JR AND 1058 CLAPBOARD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 149320 857.28$                   -$                        857.28$                          046MD078
31 80135993 SUTTON ROBERT MORRISON ORR JR 1720 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149321 788.18$                   -$                        788.18$                          046LD051
31 12461180 SUTULA FRANK 1727 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149331 745.39$                   -$                        745.39$                          022KI021
31 80144251 SUZANNE E MAY REV TRUST 1246 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149343 1,955.02$                -$                        1,955.02$                       058LA024
31 80096363 SWAIM BARRY JAY ETUX 1271 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149367 1,965.65$                -$                        1,965.65$                       058LA065
31 80034779 SWAIN SAUNDRA & DAVID S MCKIMM 4008 DARROW DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 149435 694.58$                   -$                        694.58$                          046PB001
31 80122881 SWAN JEFFREY MICHAEL ET 7889 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149453 904.55$                   -$                        904.55$                          057AD038
31 80053128 SWANSON PAUL T ETUX 1127 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 149522 684.37$                   -$                        684.37$                          028DC013
25 80023267 SWART JAMES DANIEL 10005 WINDING BRANCHES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149553 242.80$                   -$                        242.80$                          048BC036
31 80067132 SWARTZ LESLIE 2167 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149571 1,301.94$                -$                        1,301.94$                       046EE007
25 20359630 SWEET NECTAR INC 324 VILLAGE RD NE STE G LELAND NC 28451 2024 149646 14.15$                      -$                        14.15$                             
31 80054204 SWELL VISION OPTOMETRY PLLC 1174 TURLINGTON AVE #104 LELAND NC 28451 2024 149668 633.29$                   -$                        633.29$                          
31 80054204 SWELL VISION OPTOMETRY PLLC 1174 TURLINGTON AVE #104 LELAND NC 28451 2023 145020 615.46$                   58.47$                    673.93$                          
31 80141259 SWICEGOOD ADRIAN BAKER III 1011 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 149691 616.46$                   -$                        616.46$                          022NA012
31 80094099 SWINDELL AUGUSTUS 107 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149720 773.60$                   -$                        773.60$                          038BD005
12 65379860 SWING JEFFREY B ETALS 2037 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 149726 949.20$                   -$                        949.20$                          243MA021
31 80087180 SWING JEFFREY B ETUX 2037 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 149727 1,669.38$                -$                        1,669.38$                       037MH021
31 80131462 SYDES CECIL ETUX 1021 WESTPORT DR LELAND NC 28479 2024 149776 1,106.43$                -$                        1,106.43$                       059CD005
31 80120797 SYDORIAK LETITICIA ET 1331 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 149779 692.12$                   -$                        692.12$                          022KF002
31 80073593 SYNAN COLLEEN M ETVIR 1124 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 149865 1,128.33$                -$                        1,128.33$                       047AG073
31 80053321 SYPOLE JEFFREY H ETUX 1221 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 149878 1,138.43$                -$                        1,138.43$                       022KG001
31 80075991 SZALA RONALD J ETUX 1143 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 149889 1,115.72$                -$                        1,115.72$                       037FF016
31 80069629 SZALAY JOHN S ETUX 1007 WELLSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 149893 1,296.22$                -$                        1,296.22$                       037NI023
31 24026250 SZALKIEWICZ SUZANNE P ET 90 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 149895 983.99$                   -$                        983.99$                          057FA037
31 80041192 SZNAIDER WALTER H  ETUX 2021 WELCOME COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 149913 656.99$                   -$                        656.99$                          029NE007
31 80031996 TABLER HOWARD ETUX 1102 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 150010 1,084.13$                -$                        1,084.13$                       037ME011
31 80054248 TABOR CHRISTOPHER 9452 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150012 766.85$                   -$                        766.85$                          048HA042
31 80142233 TACKETT DONALD C JR AND 7801 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 150033 1,308.20$                -$                        1,308.20$                       071BK049
31 80111097 TADDER DUSTIN ALEXANDER ETUX 7842 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 150039 997.54$                   -$                        997.54$                          057AC044
31 24028830 TAGANAS ROY ETUX 1206 CARABEL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150059 1,880.15$                -$                        1,880.15$                       037NM022
31 80055551 TAHEY JAMES F ETUX 2416 TARA FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 150077 1,200.58$                -$                        1,200.58$                       046EC005    
31 80091009 TALBOT DAVID E ETUX 1103 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150119 1,149.82$                -$                        1,149.82$                       037FC002
31 80091882 TALBOT SHAWN ETUX 1006 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 150123 942.11$                   -$                        942.11$                          037ND004
31 80066289 TALLEY AARON C III ETUX 5159 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 150174 2,257.79$                -$                        2,257.79$                       071FD007
25 24029260 TALLEY JAMES L ET 532 SQUIRE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150178 66.00$                      -$                        66.00$                             048GB022
25 24029250 TALLEY JAMES LAMONT ET 532 SQUIRE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150180 398.19$                   -$                        398.19$                          048GB021
31 24030340 TALUS ROY DREW 1014 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 150210 1,245.65$                -$                        1,245.65$                       037KE035
31 80106200 TAMBURRO KAREN 2550 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 150326 1,049.33$                -$                        1,049.33$                       057AC016
31 80098913 TAMMARU ERIK E ETUX 1143 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150329 1,279.94$                -$                        1,279.94$                       037NH017
31 80108094 TAMNEY LAWRENCE D ETUX 3873 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 150332 1,091.58$                -$                        1,091.58$                       022KP014
31 80072494 TANKARD HARRIET 312 MOSSY OAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150355 810.41$                   -$                        810.41$                          029MA00517
31 80119800 TANKERSLEY GARRETT HEATH ETUX 1419 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 150356 791.34$                   -$                        791.34$                          022MC009
31 80137978 TANKSLEY KELLY MARIE 2109 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150357 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI026
31 80116903 TAPASZI ROBERT W JR 3017 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 150397 1,532.47$                -$                        1,532.47$                       059PB019
31 80029463 TART WILSON D ETUX 9116 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150501 890.22$                   -$                        890.22$                          0290009510
31 80139924 TATE GAIL LESLIE 7876 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 150534 1,275.86$                -$                        1,275.86$                       071BK090
31 80139578 TATE RITA C AND 6006 DUXBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150552 1,056.92$                -$                        1,056.92$                       022LA011
31 80081846 TATE RONALD W ETUX 3535 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150554 1,269.27$                -$                        1,269.27$                       071DI008
31 80094215 TATE TARTEESHIA ETVIR 1169 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 150557 662.34$                   -$                        662.34$                          029KH007
25 24034660 TATUM DOROTHY 699 RIVER RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150585 262.88$                   -$                        262.88$                          048CA015
28 80112464 TATUM MONTRAE C ETUX 4105 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 150614 740.10$                   -$                        740.10$                          015IA025
31 80103652 TAVOLACCI ROSETTE J 5121 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 150646 1,183.49$                -$                        1,183.49$                       058OL004
31 80133165 TAYLOE TIFFANY ANN MARIE ETVIR 102 TULANE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 150652 549.34$                   -$                        549.34$                          037DC001
31 24037120 TAYLOR BOBBY RAY ET 7387 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 150685 702.16$                   -$                        702.16$                          057KA059
31 80112159 TAYLOR ELLEN MICHELLE 3162 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 150740 848.39$                   -$                        848.39$                          029MB015
31 24041920 TAYLOR GHERMAN A III ETUX 1307 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150767 1,626.13$                -$                        1,626.13$                       037FE003
28 80108480 TAYLOR IAN D ETUX 4022 LITTLE DIPPER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150779 888.22$                   -$                        888.22$                          015IA023
31 80108823 TAYLOR J 1005 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 150780 835.43$                   -$                        835.43$                          029AC024
31 80130770 TAYLOR JANESSA L ET 860 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150799 849.47$                   -$                        849.47$                          036MB007
21 39472630 TAYLOR JOCK A ET 10204 IVANHOE COURT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150816 632.56$                   -$                        632.56$                          237EC046
21 39472640 TAYLOR JOCK A ETUX 10204 IVANHOE COURT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150817 220.10$                   -$                        220.10$                          237EC045
28 80138470 TAYLOR JOSHUA AND 4010 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150841 744.12$                   -$                        744.12$                          015ID007
31 80022470 TAYLOR LEEANNE TRUSTEE 1005 CORALBERRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150872 1,591.76$                -$                        1,591.76$                       037NJ030
25 24045950 TAYLOR LEROY JR ETUX 10069 N OLDE TWN WYNDE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150875 392.28$                   -$                        392.28$                          048GA013
31 80131820 TAYLOR MICHAEL C 1113 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 150903 1,656.18$                -$                        1,656.18$                       037EA003
31 12472021 TAYLOR RACHEL COOK 1446 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 150926 741.74$                   -$                        741.74$                          022KE020
31 80090520 TAYLOR SHELLY F 1002 SIERRA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 150973 1,593.49$                -$                        1,593.49$                       037NJ028
31 12472130 TAYLOR SUSAN JOYCE 1509 IDELWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 151017 848.18$                   -$                        848.18$                          022MD005
24 80020779 TAYLOR TRAVIS THEODORE 921 BOBBY BROWN CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 151033 741.95$                   -$                        741.95$                          029ED011
31 24047210 TAYLOR TRISTA R ETVIR 2118 HEATHWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 151035 869.89$                   -$                        869.89$                          037PD021
31 20363540 TD CONSULTANCY LLC 1115 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2017 140722 2.61$                        3.42$                      6.03$                               
31 80084225 TEACHEY DANIEL GLENN ETUX 117 BELVEDERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 151091 827.66$                   -$                        827.66$                          038BD074
31 80114120 TEACHEY GARY ETUX 2000 ANNABY CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 151092 1,837.49$                -$                        1,837.49$                       058GB001
26 80116089 TEAGUE CATHERINE LEE AND 119 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 151100 581.05$                   -$                        581.05$                          0211A025
31 80143569 TEAL BENJAMIN EUGENE ETUX 1108 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 151132 1,027.46$                -$                        1,027.46$                       047AG077
31 80062822 TEAL SALLIE 2317 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 151144 884.98$                   -$                        884.98$                          038IG004
31 24049060 TEAL WILLIAM ET 1002 CUMBERTREE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 151147 1,198.96$                -$                        1,198.96$                       047FB006
31 80033708 TEEIT UP VENTURES 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD #15 LELAND NC 28451 2024 151199 280.86$                   -$                        280.86$                          
31 80026472 TEEITUP VENTURES LLC STE 15 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 151200 472.50$                   -$                        472.50$                          071BM007
31 80026472 TEEITUP VENTURES LLC STE 15 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 151202 755.41$                   -$                        755.41$                          071GC006
31 80026472 TEEITUP VENTURES LLC STE 15 1107 NEW POINTE BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 151203 2,063.56$                -$                        2,063.56$                       071KD027
31 80117663 TEEL JO 1009 BELLMARK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 151206 659.80$                   -$                        659.80$                          022NG022
31 80062656 TEETER CHRISTOPHER E ETALS 3028 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 151210 848.99$                   -$                        848.99$                          022NL008    
31 12473550 TEETS GREGORY BRYAN ETUX 1377 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 151218 807.49$                   -$                        807.49$                          022NE002
31 80052621 TEETS LINDA M 3013 BERRY PATCH LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 151219 361.26$                   -$                        361.26$                          057BA016
31 80136009 TEGERIDES JOSEPH JOHN ETUX 1747 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 151222 1,001.70$                -$                        1,001.70$                       046LD011
31 80103297 TEIJEN FRED H ETUX 1128 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 151234 1,830.95$                -$                        1,830.95$                       058NC010
28 80124467 TELLO MICHELLE MARIE 3921 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 151267 846.88$                   -$                        846.88$                          015IB034
31 80130779 TENORIO DUSTIN ETUX 771 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 151329 980.69$                   -$                        980.69$                          046FA052
21 80154043 TEPPER DANIEL EDWARD 2223 PINE MILL TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 151337 106.29$                   -$                        106.29$                          
31 12473500 TERASHIMA EVA MARIE 9455 LYN MARIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 151345 655.45$                   -$                        655.45$                          029KA015
31 80110764 TERESA D STAINBACK REV TRUST THE AND 2512 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 151363 1,455.65$                -$                        1,455.65$                       058JA001    
31 80098685 TERLAGA JOSEPHINE ROSE 1321 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 151377 791.69$                   -$                        791.69$                          037ID070
31 80052810 TERRACCIANO JAMES M ETUX 1431 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 151384 2,554.17$                -$                        2,554.17$                       071EG003    
31 80123515 TERRANCE R MONNIE REV LIV TRUST ETALS 1330 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 151390 459.00$                   -$                        459.00$                          071KD004
25 24059390 TERRY JERRY S ET 845 SE BRUNSWICK PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 151445 300.11$                   -$                        300.11$                          048FB00706
28 80103235 TERRY KAITLIN AND 3802 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 151447 929.45$                   -$                        929.45$                          015IA007
31 24059690 TERRY RACHEL L ETVIR 6044 BLUERAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 151461 826.04$                   -$                        826.04$                          057BB030
31 80146858 TERWILLIGER ROBERT W ETUX 1308 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 151477 1,925.91$                -$                        1,925.91$                       071DE031
31 80089047 TETREAULT ROLAND ETUX 4128 PINE BRUSH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 151518 785.67$                   -$                        785.67$                          047AB005
31 12472580 TEW CHRISTINA M 1385 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 151526 814.32$                   -$                        814.32$                          022ND008
31 80021897 THALMANN JEFFREY B ETUX 1111 SALFORD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 151625 1,380.43$                -$                        1,380.43$                       037NK023
25 80068851 THE BDK GROUP WATERFORD LLC 1101 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 151719 36.59$                      -$                        36.59$                             
31 80097484 THEODORE DANE G ET 6390 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152085 1,593.30$                -$                        1,593.30$                       059PC020
31 80057158 THIBODEAU LIVING TRUST 1715 S STILLWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152113 1,833.14$                -$                        1,833.14$                       058LA036
31 24069750 THIBODEAU PETER AND 1028 STONEBRIDGE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152115 1,222.75$                -$                        1,222.75$                       037KE029
31 80125830 THIBODEAU ROBIN 1242 DABNEY PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152116 927.59$                   -$                        927.59$                          037AK011
31 80072262 THIELE TERRY V ETUX 4050 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152124 1,263.01$                -$                        1,263.01$                       059PB060
31 80127562 THIELEN CHRISTOPHER ETUX 1668 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152125 1,031.29$                -$                        1,031.29$                       022KN010
31 24069680 THIGPEN MERRELL E ETUX 126 COMBINE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152141 853.23$                   -$                        853.23$                          057FA028
31 80090082 THILL THOMAS H 5317 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152144 1,798.34$                -$                        1,798.34$                       071DL002
31 80146041 THOMAS & JANENE JAROSCAK REV TRUST ETALS 7896 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152181 1,308.20$                -$                        1,308.20$                       071BK052
31 80106171 THOMAS AMANDA ETVIR 9459 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 152206 886.14$                   -$                        886.14$                          047DA093
20 24071300 THOMAS BETTY SUE C/O HERMAN MUSSELWHITE 121 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152223 22.80$                      -$                        22.80$                             156DD013
20 24071300 THOMAS BETTY SUE C/O HERMAN MUSSELWHITE 121 OAKLAND AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152222 22.80$                      -$                        22.80$                             156DD012
31 12480220 THOMAS C FRANKY P O BOX 40 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152246 290.17$                   -$                        290.17$                          029LA003
31 12480220 THOMAS C FRANKY P O BOX 40 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152248 416.64$                   -$                        416.64$                          038AA022
31 12480220 THOMAS C FRANKY P O BOX 40 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152247 633.69$                   -$                        633.69$                          029LA00301
31 24072460 THOMAS CAROL CHASE 1911 BRIDLEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 152254 256.50$                   -$                        256.50$                          037KB011
31 24072460 THOMAS CAROL CHASE 1911 BRIDLEWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 152253 1,314.17$                -$                        1,314.17$                       037KB010
31 80123839 THOMAS CHARLIE JR ETUX 2582 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152259 897.89$                   -$                        897.89$                          057AC023
31 12479010 THOMAS CHRISTOPHER S 9553 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2016 138918 3.10$                        2.25$                      5.35$                               
31 12479010 THOMAS CHRISTOPHER S 9553 OAKMONT CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2017 141896 3.37$                        2.14$                      5.51$                               
31 12480230 THOMAS CURTIS 101 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152271 675.30$                   -$                        675.30$                          038BC001
31 12480200 THOMAS CYRILL F PO BOX 40 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152272 1,140.86$                -$                        1,140.86$                       038BD034
31 12480210 THOMAS CYRILL FRANKLIN P O BOX 40 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152273 1.81$                        -$                        1.81$                               038BC019
31 12480210 THOMAS CYRILL FRANKLIN P O BOX 40 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152275 162.00$                   -$                        162.00$                          038BD033
31 12480210 THOMAS CYRILL FRANKLIN P O BOX 40 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152274 162.00$                   -$                        162.00$                          038BD032
31 12480210 THOMAS CYRILL FRANKLIN P O BOX 40 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152276 193.24$                   -$                        193.24$                          038AA026
31 24073830 THOMAS DANIEL C ETUX 1036 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152279 845.56$                   -$                        845.56$                          047CC016
31 80059388 THOMAS DOLORES A ETVIR 3032 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 152291 1,522.83$                -$                        1,522.83$                       058JD027    
31 80094009 THOMAS DONALD 4262 MONACO DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152293 1,167.32$                -$                        1,167.32$                       048HB055
31 12480840 THOMAS DONALD M 9717 WAYNE STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 152295 611.28$                   -$                        611.28$                          029NE014
31 12481600 THOMAS EDGAR ALLEN ETUX 9140 SUE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152311 548.37$                   -$                        548.37$                          029JA014
31 80136513 THOMAS EVELYN ANITA ETALS 9594 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152326 579.26$                   -$                        579.26$                          038BC012
31 80138595 THOMAS FRANCIS HOWLEY REV LIV TRUST ETALS 1006 MEADOWGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 152336 804.52$                   -$                        804.52$                          047CD022
31 80138075 THOMAS FRANCIS HOWLEY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 1006 MEADOWGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 152337 1,132.70$                -$                        1,132.70$                       037NG010
31 80071405 THOMAS FRANKLIN HORNE LIVING TRUST AND 1109 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152341 1,480.25$                -$                        1,480.25$                       058NC032
31 12481720 THOMAS FRANKY 110 PERRY AVE P O BOX 40 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152342 485.65$                   -$                        485.65$                          038AA02601
31 80117371 THOMAS FUMIKA ETVIR 1042 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 152343 843.94$                   -$                        843.94$                          028DA004
31 12481691 THOMAS HOWARD M ETALS 3860 CALICO CT LELAND NC 28451 2021 143775 76.42$                      0.57$                      76.99$                             030PA01301
31 12481691 THOMAS HOWARD M ETALS 3860 CALICO CT LELAND NC 28451 2022 145300 440.40$                   81.47$                    521.87$                          030PA01301
31 12481691 THOMAS HOWARD M ETALS 3860 CALICO CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 147618 693.17$                   65.85$                    759.02$                          030PA01301
31 12481691 THOMAS HOWARD M ETALS 3860 CALICO CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 152365 813.73$                   -$                        813.73$                          030PA01301
31 80101270 THOMAS JAMES W ETUX 2814 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 152399 1,644.73$                -$                        1,644.73$                       058JG005
31 24076730 THOMAS JOYCE ETVIR 7405 BLUESTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 152445 853.44$                   -$                        853.44$                          057NA050
31 80068085 THOMAS KEITH M 979 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 152457 722.95$                   -$                        722.95$                          022MB010
31 80061522 THOMAS KRISTI KAY 1132 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152464 720.74$                   -$                        720.74$                          022NG001



31 80149228 THOMAS KYLE BARRETT AND 2000 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 152465 2,292.14$                -$                        2,292.14$                       071CB008
31 80091853 THOMAS MORGAN MOAK LIVING TRUST THE 2512 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152522 1,348.95$                -$                        1,348.95$                       058FB061
31 80143587 THOMAS PATRICK & PATRICIA CATHERIN MCCARTHY TR 1483 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152530 2,138.43$                -$                        2,138.43$                       071FB001    
31 12484960 THOMAS PAUL C ETALS 784 NE VILLAGE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 152531 282.77$                   -$                        282.77$                          029LA03201
31 80004126 THOMAS RICKY OQUINN SR 1048 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 152562 577.75$                   -$                        577.75$                          029KG015
31 80120191 THOMAS SETH A ETUX 7339 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152599 938.47$                   -$                        938.47$                          048HB009
28 12485950 THOMAS VIOLA 4711 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 152626 17.85$                      -$                        17.85$                             0090000104
28 12485950 THOMAS VIOLA 4711 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 152623 33.70$                      -$                        33.70$                             0090000102
24 12485950 THOMAS VIOLA 4711 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 152625 176.55$                   -$                        176.55$                          030HB012
28 12485950 THOMAS VIOLA 4711 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 152622 245.54$                   -$                        245.54$                          0090002804
31 24083030 THOMAS WILLIAM FLOYD 9242 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152641 435.19$                   -$                        435.19$                          037BH007
31 80042163 THOMAS WILLIAM H  ETUX 1018 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 152642 860.27$                   -$                        860.27$                          022ND022
28 80132673 THOMASON CHRISTOPHER L ETUX 3916 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152665 1,100.14$                -$                        1,100.14$                       015IC023
31 80085117 THOMPSEN JEFFREY ANDI ET 117 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 152683 709.26$                   -$                        709.26$                          047AE009
31 80142855 THOMPSON ABIGAIL 1739 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152686 756.03$                   -$                        756.03$                          022KI024
25 80047765 THOMPSON ADAM D ETUX 10205 MARINERS COVE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 152687 667.61$                   -$                        667.61$                          048FF002
31 80101877 THOMPSON CARLES EUGENE ETUX PO BOX 344 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152713 2,422.28$                -$                        2,422.28$                       037OD010
31 12486230 THOMPSON CAROLYN A 138 BALDWIN DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152715 330.36$                   -$                        330.36$                          030OB003
31 80124278 THOMPSON CATHER JEAN 2135 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152717 1,142.15$                -$                        1,142.15$                       046EG002
31 80117674 THOMPSON DANIEL 2014 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 152733 789.35$                   -$                        789.35$                          022NM002    
31 80137769 THOMPSON GARY LEE AND 1337 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152777 947.65$                   -$                        947.65$                          071BK138
24 12491560 THOMPSON GWENDOLYN C 9561 OLD MILL ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152788 164.21$                   -$                        164.21$                          029CA01001
31 80044433 THOMPSON JAMES F ETUX 1180 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152851 1,817.07$                -$                        1,817.07$                       058NB003
31 80079534 THOMPSON JIMMY L ETUX 1338 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152867 1,861.25$                -$                        1,861.25$                       037OA015
25 31134500 THOMPSON JOHN W ARCHITECT P A PO BOX 1927 LELAND NC 28451 2024 152888 6.75$                        -$                        6.75$                               
31 80143327 THOMPSON JORDAN K ETUX 8206 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 152894 1,016.79$                -$                        1,016.79$                       046EM033
31 80102449 THOMPSON KATHERINE M 3208 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 152902 810.73$                   -$                        810.73$                          022KR007
31 80139854 THOMPSON MARK ANDREW 7832 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152939 1,186.25$                -$                        1,186.25$                       071BK039
31 80024859 THOMPSON MATTHEW EDWARD 1133 JORDAN LAKE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 152945 727.84$                   -$                        727.84$                          028DB005
24 12501410 THOMPSON MICHAEL J C/O THOMPSON JR MICHAEL 9577 OLD MILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 152954 292.70$                   -$                        292.70$                          029CA010
31 80039532 THOMPSON MITRA (LT) 3260 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 152959 695.67$                   -$                        695.67$                          058NA017
31 80071281 THOMPSON NANCY 1042 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 152960 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CC010
31 80100493 THOMPSON ROBERT ETUX 6176 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 152999 1,523.02$                -$                        1,523.02$                       071BH030
31 80144968 THOMPSON ROBERT M ETUX 2496 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153001 1,517.13$                -$                        1,517.13$                       058FB057
31 80061326 THOMPSON ROBIN 819 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 153008 858.76$                   -$                        858.76$                          036MK023
31 24087930 THOMPSON RONALD M ETUX 2028 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 153014 1,251.40$                -$                        1,251.40$                       037MF014
31 80073445 THOMPSON SHERMAN LEE ETUX 1272 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153037 777.36$                   -$                        777.36$                          037ID038
31 24088635 THOMPSON STEPHANIE M 8598 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 153040 696.65$                   -$                        696.65$                          037PC048
31 80140945 THOMSEN TAMARA LYNN 1186 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153089 950.70$                   -$                        950.70$                          037IE002
31 80147260 THOMSON DEBORAH 5768 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153092 1,090.02$                -$                        1,090.02$                       071BE018
25 24089251 THONUES CAROLYN GIBBS 10071 CHAPPELL LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 153103 333.99$                   -$                        333.99$                          03800005
31 80068961 THOR SOMCHIT ETUX 2147 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153106 1,299.46$                -$                        1,299.46$                       046EE012
31 80122516 THORNTON JAMES R ETUX 1134 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153160 728.33$                   -$                        728.33$                          022NC010
31 80132936 THORNTON THOMAS LEE JR 1103 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 153177 709.43$                   -$                        709.43$                          022NH001
31 80088660 THORNTON WILLIAM EMMETT 1228 SPRINGVALE TERRACE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 153187 981.21$                   -$                        981.21$                          047IA057
31 80038236 THORNTON WILLIAM TRUSTEE 1229 SPRINGVALE TERR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 153189 1,308.47$                -$                        1,308.47$                       047IA060
31 80083116 THUMMLER JON E ETUX 1257 NIGHTINGALE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 153366 1,245.59$                -$                        1,245.59$                       037MC028
31 80076471 THURSTON MATTHEW JAMES ETUX 1013 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 153390 819.83$                   -$                        819.83$                          028DA030
31 80098165 THYEN KIM ROBIN 3880 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 153396 1,060.99$                -$                        1,060.99$                       022KP021
31 80047131 TICKNER JUDITH 110 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 153412 424.10$                   -$                        424.10$                          047AE035
13 80109935 TIDERIDGE LLC 1012 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 153429 3.41$                        -$                        3.41$                               245DA029
13 80109935 TIDERIDGE LLC 1012 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 153429 1,031.76$                -$                        1,031.76$                       245DA029
31 80069714 TIERNEY CATHERINE 1100 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153446 1,087.07$                -$                        1,087.07$                       047PB069
31 80063112 TIERNEY LOUIS W JR ETUX 1006 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 153450 728.65$                   -$                        728.65$                          022NA005
31 80140516 TIGERT MELISSA ANN ET 2702 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153484 885.28$                   -$                        885.28$                          057BC036
31 80096473 TIGHE LYNN 1059 TIDELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153486 858.87$                   -$                        858.87$                          047LA036    
31 80132704 TILGHMAN JOHN W 2637 LONGLEAF CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153491 1,077.08$                -$                        1,077.08$                       057AD011
31 24096270 TILLERY LEE ANDREW AND 9503 NIGHT HARBOR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153500 645.08$                   -$                        645.08$                          048HA139
31 80057834 TILLERY LEON ET 1015 DOWLING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 153501 1,626.99$                -$                        1,626.99$                       047PD008
31 1081983 TILLEY JAMES WILLIAM 9002 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 148738 39.22$                      0.59$                      39.81$                             037GA011
31 24096560 TILLEY THOMAS ETUX 2111 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 153517 1,636.47$                -$                        1,636.47$                       037FG015
31 80006806 TILLMAN BOCHIA ANNETTA 1156 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 153525 673.49$                   -$                        673.49$                          029KH021
31 80145705 TIMOTHY E & ELIZABETH B JONES REV LIV TRUST 5078 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153631 1,843.80$                -$                        1,843.80$                       058MK046    
31 80138059 TIMOTHY M & ALLISON B JONES LIVING TRUST 3057 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153634 1,828.52$                -$                        1,828.52$                       059PB035
31 80068000 TIMOTHY W RESAU REVOCABLE TRUST AND 1309 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 153644 1,614.03$                -$                        1,614.03$                       037FE004
31 80130767 TIMPSON MICHAEL ETUX 767 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 153647 1,007.94$                -$                        1,007.94$                       046FA053
31 80057150 TIN & OAK SUITE # 107 503 OLDE WATERFORD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2018 141253 20.02$                      10.91$                    30.93$                             
31 80034996 TINKLE RYAN D ETUX 7415 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 153677 1,015.09$                -$                        1,015.09$                       057KA080
31 80067040 TINNEY JOHN CHARLES ETUX 2069 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 153683 1,329.70$                -$                        1,329.70$                       058MA016
31 80107752 TINO JOSEPH M ETUX 3143 SKYLARS LANDING LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 153684 920.30$                   -$                        920.30$                          029MB024
31 80072557 TIPPETT JAMES TIMOTHY AND 2053 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 153691 1,234.58$                -$                        1,234.58$                       058MA060
31 80148055 TIRRELL MARC K ETUX 1377 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153717 1,064.10$                -$                        1,064.10$                       071BK133
31 80141181 TISSERAND BERNARD P ETUX 1109 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 153726 1,174.42$                -$                        1,174.42$                       047CG008
31 24100320 TITUS DOUGLAS M ETUX 1200 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 153850 1,207.93$                -$                        1,207.93$                       037NA001
31 80070885 TOBEY ROBERT F ETUX 1121 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 153909 1,660.53$                -$                        1,660.53$                       037OC015
31 80079453 TOBIAS STEPHEN T ETUX 1127 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 153910 824.90$                   -$                        824.90$                          022KO007
31 80067221 TOBIN KEVIN THOMAS ETUX 1169 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 153915 1,055.54$                -$                        1,055.54$                       047AG065
31 80057026 TODD ELIZABETH SCHILLER 9600 HEVENER ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 153959 185.26$                   -$                        185.26$                          029GD014
31 24103180 TODD JAMES R ETUX 3040 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 153976 1,047.76$                -$                        1,047.76$                       037MG028
31 24104770 TODD MARSDEN R (LT) ETUX %TERESA SOLES & R R TODD 113 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 154014 96.42$                      -$                        96.42$                             037GB014
31 12391420 TODD MARSDEN R ETUX %TERESA SOLES & R TODD 113 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 154015 551.42$                   -$                        551.42$                          038BD019
31 80141625 TOKARZ STACI 5710 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 154098 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI020
31 80031717 TOLEDO TAMIKA A 627 LANVALE HILLS CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 154115 672.41$                   -$                        672.41$                          037PE031
31 80108201 TOLER RICHARD L ETUX 2099 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 154123 1,823.36$                -$                        1,823.36$                       058MA024
31 80128858 TOLLIVER MAYRA AIDEE 1222 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 154161 814.24$                   -$                        814.24$                          037AK016
31 80080323 TOMLIN ERVEN A (LT) AND 899 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 154221 964.25$                   -$                        964.25$                          036MK027
31 24107900 TONEY JOHN AND 9260 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 154276 134.60$                   -$                        134.60$                          037BH004
31 80124768 TONGUE WES AND 147 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 154285 538.33$                   -$                        538.33$                          030PB01201
31 80120826 TONKOVICH GREGORY C ETUX 4922 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 154296 1,255.01$                -$                        1,255.01$                       071BD007
31 80087084 TONN ADAM ETUX 4533 COMBS FOREST CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 154298 1,078.57$                -$                        1,078.57$                       046DA039
31 80093509 TOOHER MAUREEN 1118 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 154320 1,027.86$                -$                        1,027.86$                       058FA134
31 80137902 TOOHEY JL TRUST ETALS 2002 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 154322 1,251.23$                -$                        1,251.23$                       037MF001
31 80091029 TOOLE DOUGLAS LEE JR 9855 WAYNE ST NE LOT #3 LELAND NC 28451 2024 154327 11.01$                      -$                        11.01$                             
31 80135923 TOOMAN JACKIE ETVIR 9230 CROSSBILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 154334 1,189.89$                -$                        1,189.89$                       071BJ049
13 80101148 TOOMBS JAMES RAYE ETUX 1010 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 154335 890.69$                   -$                        890.69$                          232MH009
31 80119156 TOOMBS KAREN AND 1010 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 154336 1,107.78$                -$                        1,107.78$                       037ND006
31 80122949 TOPLIN JOHN ETUX 2972 PULLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 154371 1,476.31$                -$                        1,476.31$                       058JD032    
31 80037797 TOPOR EDWARD 1323 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 154372 820.85$                   -$                        820.85$                          037PG029
31 80030321 TORITTO NICHOLAS F ETUX 6058 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 154386 1,754.95$                -$                        1,754.95$                       058MK017    
31 80135812 TORRES GEORGIA PERALTA 1533 SELBY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 154405 883.28$                   -$                        883.28$                          029IB036
31 80130096 TORRES HERIBERTO Z ETUX 792 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 154408 776.60$                   -$                        776.60$                          046FA029
31 80128814 TORRES JUAN ETUX 204 FINLEY FARMS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 154413 1,144.18$                -$                        1,144.18$                       046EL004
31 80055074 TORRES RAMON A ETUX 3021 COBDEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 154423 2,458.81$                -$                        2,458.81$                       071EF010    
31 24109570 TOSCHES RICHARD ETUX 247 HAYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2019 143211 9.63$                        0.07$                      9.70$                               047DA067
31 24109570 TOSCHES RICHARD ETUX 247 HAYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 149626 429.63$                   25.78$                    455.41$                          047DA067
31 24109570 TOSCHES RICHARD ETUX 247 HAYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 154443 835.54$                   -$                        835.54$                          047DA067
31 12522180 TOSTO CHRISTINA 203 GARDENVIEW CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 154452 771.31$                   -$                        771.31$                          029MA00532
31 80142871 TOTH ROBERT ETUX 1277 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 154467 1,270.38$                -$                        1,270.38$                       071BK104
31 80084162 TOTH TONY W ETUX 872 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 154470 978.18$                   -$                        978.18$                          036MB005
31 80110978 TOTO JAMES J ET 115 GRASMERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 154473 908.15$                   -$                        908.15$                          047AD029
31 80098284 TOTTEN CATHERYNE MURRAY ETVIR 941 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 154475 423.66$                   -$                        423.66$                          037IA033
31 80079799 TOTTEN LAURA DANIEL 7404 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 154476 691.23$                   -$                        691.23$                          057KA085
31 24109630 TOUSIGNANT DAVID PATRICK ETUX 1148 SPRING GLEN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 154485 1,267.92$                -$                        1,267.92$                       037NL019
31 80121055 TOUSSAINT LONELL AND 4609 WILDAIRE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 154486 726.49$                   -$                        726.49$                          046MD028
31 80125196 TOWNSEND ETHAN JAMES AND 1209 DABNEY PARK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155123 989.90$                   -$                        989.90$                          037AK024
31 80085358 TOWNSEND FAMILY TRUST THE 9048 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155124 684.40$                   -$                        684.40$                          023PB019
31 80065110 TOWNSEND JACK P ETALS 1116 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 155127 1,204.96$                -$                        1,204.96$                       047AG036
31 80069055 TOWNSEND JORDAN 620 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155132 645.00$                   -$                        645.00$                          037PE012
31 80075923 TRACY DENNIS E ETUX 252 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 155186 1,201.85$                -$                        1,201.85$                       037FH018
31 80076961 TRACY DIANNE RIDDLE 2124 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155187 1,530.79$                -$                        1,530.79$                       058KA041
31 80125780 TRACY JULIE A 1218 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155189 929.39$                   -$                        929.39$                          022NJ001
31 24109730 TRAIL CHARLES ALAN ET 1186 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155207 1,309.61$                -$                        1,309.61$                       047CE002
31 80057785 TRAN HOANG THAI ETUX 1628 ROYAL PINE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 155226 731.40$                   -$                        731.40$                          022KH019
31 80073529 TRANCHON BRANDON THOMAS AND 9558 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155235 703.27$                   -$                        703.27$                          029FA019
31 80002235 TRATENBERG BRAD ETUX 3613 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155275 1,085.37$                -$                        1,085.37$                       058ND027
31 24111580 TRAVIS HARVEY J AND 2008 CORNERSTONE DR. LELAND NC 28451 2024 155302 1,176.58$                -$                        1,176.58$                       037NF001
31 80116360 TRAYLOR ALAN ETUX 2027 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 155318 1,209.36$                -$                        1,209.36$                       037MF021
31 80110098 TRELA KENNETH FRANCES ETUX 4029 STAFFORDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155366 1,226.39$                -$                        1,226.39$                       059PB006
31 80132314 TREMAGLIO LARRY M ETUX 4031 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155368 786.67$                   -$                        786.67$                          046PC007    
31 80024157 TRENKLE ROBERT T ETUX 1559 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155377 2,554.04$                -$                        2,554.04$                       071CC036    
31 80111725 TRESCA MERCEDES AND 6071 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155390 844.52$                   -$                        844.52$                          058ML001    
31 80068208 TREVINO RAYA ALEJANDRA AND 423 EVANSTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155417 122.70$                   -$                        122.70$                          029NC009
31 80110226 TREXLER DARYL W ETUX 1122 HAMPTON PINES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 155432 1,533.14$                -$                        1,533.14$                       037JH010
31 80026622 TRIBBS PAUL ETUX 1036 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155473 1,528.74$                -$                        1,528.74$                       037KB040
31 80078484 TRICCA RONALD ETUX 3033 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155486 1,400.06$                -$                        1,400.06$                       058OI005
31 80104322 TRICK CHERYL M 4125 PINE BRUSH DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155488 785.86$                   -$                        785.86$                          047AB018
31 80036367 TRILLO GILBERT 9457 COTTONWOOD LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155507 888.76$                   -$                        888.76$                          047DA094
31 80042331 TRINKLE RAYMOND JR  AND 8352 COMPASS POINT WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 155524 799.01$                   -$                        799.01$                          022NK009
31 80047767 TRIPLETT BRIAN 1161 SPRING GLEN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 155558 1,396.47$                -$                        1,396.47$                       037NL007
31 80072123 TRIPLETT JEAN C 5079 NORTHGATE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155564 801.36$                   -$                        801.36$                          038HB075
31 80119681 TRIPP JONATHAN ARDEN 1122 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155645 1,004.72$                -$                        1,004.72$                       058FA132
31 12527470 TROBAUGH THOMAS F ETUX 1166 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 155720 645.71$                   -$                        645.71$                          029KH018
31 24114410 TROEGNER MICHELLE D ETALS 1328 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 155724 1,826.55$                -$                        1,826.55$                       037FE016
31 80118535 TROMBLEY KRISTOPHER A 7327 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155769 1,110.02$                -$                        1,110.02$                       048HB006
31 80101952 TROMPAK GEORGE STEVEN ETUX 1220 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155772 1,809.95$                -$                        1,809.95$                       058LA002
31 80142592 TRONCONE ELIZABETH ETVIR 1304 BAY BREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 155773 909.73$                   -$                        909.73$                          037EA031
31 80116039 TROSTLE CRYSTAL BULLOCK 1014 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 155838 804.25$                   -$                        804.25$                          022ND024
31 80031253 TROSTLE KAY LOUISE 1112 AMBER PINES DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155839 697.82$                   -$                        697.82$                          022NG011
20 80145327 TROUNG KIET ET 2224 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155864 601.88$                   -$                        601.88$                          157PF00105  
31 80120209 TROUTMAN DALE I ETUX 5721 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 155869 1,025.54$                -$                        1,025.54$                       071BC005
31 80081502 TROWBRIDGE DANIEL M ETUX 1841 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 155878 1,071.74$                -$                        1,071.74$                       022KM008    
28 12528080 TROY BERNICE 4593 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155891 79.68$                      -$                        79.68$                             0090002503
28 12528080 TROY BERNICE 4593 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155888 152.01$                   -$                        152.01$                          0050000301
28 12528080 TROY BERNICE 4593 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155889 223.26$                   -$                        223.26$                          0090002505
28 12528080 TROY BERNICE 4593 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155890 591.08$                   -$                        591.08$                          0090002501
24 12530610 TROY CURLIA MAE 2486 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155893 146.74$                   -$                        146.74$                          01700012
31 80064126 TROY DIMETRI ETUX 103 BOURBON ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 155894 549.50$                   -$                        549.50$                          029NC002
24 12535090 TROY JOHN L 2486 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155899 75.60$                      -$                        75.60$                             0170005203
24 12535090 TROY JOHN L 2486 MT MISERY RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155900 254.10$                   -$                        254.10$                          0170005201
28 12536360 TROY MICHAEL D 4609 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155902 156.49$                   -$                        156.49$                          0050000303
28 1012413 TROY MICHAEL DELONE 4609 BLUE BANKS LP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 155904 4.05$                        -$                        4.05$                               
28 80144892 TROY MICHAEL DELONE SR (LT) 4609 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155906 815.54$                   -$                        815.54$                          0090002504
28 12536400 TROY SAMUEL ETUX 4593 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155907 44.93$                      -$                        44.93$                             0090002502
28 12537410 TROY SHANNON 4976 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155908 245.12$                   -$                        245.12$                          0080004401
31 24119980 TRUBIA RICHARD ET 1206 WIND SOFT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 155917 3,446.47$                -$                        3,446.47$                       037EA017
31 24121220 TRUEHART TAMMY 813 SHORT STREET NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 155963 282.47$                   -$                        282.47$                          037CD00401
31 80147735 TRUONG TUAN DUY 4121 SUGAR MAGNOLIA WAY APT #203 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156017 6.80$                        -$                        6.80$                               
31 80024915 TRUSST BUILDER GROUP LLC 481 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156029 337.50$                   -$                        337.50$                          071EH001
31 80024915 TRUSST BUILDER GROUP LLC 481 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156035 337.50$                   -$                        337.50$                          071EH023
31 80024915 TRUSST BUILDER GROUP LLC 481 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156042 337.50$                   -$                        337.50$                          071EH024
31 80024915 TRUSST BUILDER GROUP LLC 481 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156040 337.50$                   -$                        337.50$                          071EH005
31 80024915 TRUSST BUILDER GROUP LLC 481 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156030 337.50$                   -$                        337.50$                          071EH003
31 80024915 TRUSST BUILDER GROUP LLC 481 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156026 786.59$                   -$                        786.59$                          071EH009
31 80024915 TRUSST BUILDER GROUP LLC 481 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156041 892.32$                   -$                        892.32$                          071EH022
31 80024915 TRUSST BUILDER GROUP LLC 481 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156037 1,331.61$                -$                        1,331.61$                       071EH016
25 80060244 TRUSST BUILDER GROUP LLC 481 OLDE WATERFORD WAY SUITE 100 LELAND NC 28451 2024 156044 155.75$                   -$                        155.75$                          
31 80040158 TRYER JACK RICHARD 2096 LAPHAM DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156056 1,110.78$                -$                        1,110.78$                       047AG041
31 24121600 TRYGAR JEANNETTE 3297 GARDENWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156058 1,119.80$                -$                        1,119.80$                       058NA030
25 24121540 TRYGGESETH ERIC S ETUX 311 DEEPWOODS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156059 234.34$                   -$                        234.34$                          048BC123
25 24121560 TSOMBANIDIS TRACY 416 GILLETTE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156080 175.41$                   -$                        175.41$                          037CG012
31 80083906 TU TRACY NGUYEN ET 1165 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156085 1,308.29$                -$                        1,308.29$                       037NL009
28 80129167 TUCKER ERIC ETUX 3903 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156134 1,115.40$                -$                        1,115.40$                       015IC008
25 80036799 TUCKER JAMES OLIVER 9360 HOLBROOK DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156149 126.65$                   -$                        126.65$                          037CG003
31 24124040 TUCKER ROGER D ETUX 1102 CLOVERFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156210 1,243.08$                -$                        1,243.08$                       037KH010
31 80052238 TUCKER SHELLEY LYNN 1104 LARCHMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156217 1,501.01$                -$                        1,501.01$                       058FA080
31 12541010 TUCZYNSKI MICHAEL J AND 9728 STURGEON DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156233 754.73$                   -$                        754.73$                          029KB034
31 80101273 TUCZYNSKI SETH M AND 7387 CRYSTAL STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156234 789.48$                   -$                        789.48$                          057NA006
31 80120847 TUITE MICHAEL RAYMOND ETUX 7343 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156248 942.65$                   -$                        942.65$                          048HB010
31 80027235 TUITE WILLIAM J ETUX 1005 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 156250 839.38$                   -$                        839.38$                          047HB017
31 80037950 TULLOS FAMILY TRUST THE 1053 SANDY GROVE PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156258 1,272.02$                -$                        1,272.02$                       058MA076
31 80025881 TULLY BRIAN J ETUX 1050 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156260 771.74$                   -$                        771.74$                          047CC010
31 80085324 TUMAGE PHILLIP ETUX 3113 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156272 712.72$                   -$                        712.72$                          047AA045
31 80092215 TUMINELLI PETER PAUL 126 BENTGREEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156275 418.69$                   -$                        418.69$                          037GF006
31 80070246 TURNAGE JOHN C ETUX 1061 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 156355 610.17$                   -$                        610.17$                          028CD009
31 12542030 TURNAGE THOMAS C ETUX 110 LIVE OAK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156357 646.06$                   -$                        646.06$                          030OB017
31 80116652 TURNAGE ZACHARY 5013 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156358 816.40$                   -$                        816.40$                          046PD036
31 80066731 TURNER DAVISON C AND 1155 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 156394 711.32$                   -$                        711.32$                          029KH001
28 80124587 TURNER LISA D 3925 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 156459 888.30$                   -$                        888.30$                          015IB035
31 80005889 TURNER MICHAEL T 1022 STONESTHROW COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156471 777.06$                   -$                        777.06$                          046OA010
31 80063110 TURNER PARKER E 1014 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 156479 524.64$                   -$                        524.64$                          028CB012
31 24131240 TURNER RICHARD E AND 105 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2022 149126 54.15$                      10.02$                    64.17$                             037DC025
31 24131240 TURNER RICHARD E AND 105 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2023 151648 77.60$                      7.37$                      84.97$                             037DC025
31 24131240 TURNER RICHARD E AND 105 LOYOLA AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156484 91.10$                      -$                        91.10$                             037DC025
31 80056543 TURNER WILLIAM R ETUX 6077 SHORE PARK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156523 1,595.89$                -$                        1,595.89$                       058ML003    
31 24132510 TURNER WILLIAM ROBERT III 1147 GRANDIFLORA DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156524 1,063.26$                -$                        1,063.26$                       047CA046
31 80125374 TUTHILL PAUL WILLIAM ETUX 3029 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156570 717.96$                   -$                        717.96$                          022NL023    
31 80089364 TUTZA FRANK JR ETUX 1011 LITTLE EGRET RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 156605 1,018.47$                -$                        1,018.47$                       037LA037
31 24132960 TUZZOLO PATRICK A ET 1038 W COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 156607 1,330.07$                -$                        1,330.07$                       037OD028
31 80153582 TWISTED SHEARS SALON LLC 112 VILLAGE RD NE STE V LELAND NC 28451 2024 156660 106.74$                   -$                        106.74$                          
31 24133150 TWOHIG CATHERINE M 3565 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156677 1,056.75$                -$                        1,056.75$                       058ND010
31 80140140 TYLER GREG 1537 SELBY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156703 863.68$                   -$                        863.68$                          029IB037
31 24132930 TYLER MICHAEL W ETUX 1113 LARCHMONT COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156710 1,439.96$                -$                        1,439.96$                       058FA073
31 80124743 TYNAN CATHERINE 2127 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156717 1,189.65$                -$                        1,189.65$                       046EF001
31 80120423 TYNER JESSICA LEIGH ETVIR 9417 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156747 760.54$                   -$                        760.54$                          048HA180
31 80056701 TYSINGER DAVID R ETUX 2100 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156778 1,302.72$                -$                        1,302.72$                       046EB001    
31 80052357 UBERT JOHN ETUX 2113 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 156814 1,303.51$                -$                        1,303.51$                       058LC025
31 80005743 UCHMAN GREGORY ETUX 1003 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 156828 1,682.32$                -$                        1,682.32$                       037LC028
31 80074992 UHLER JOSEPH N III ETUX 1230 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156851 1,842.24$                -$                        1,842.24$                       071DE001
31 80044927 ULFSAX ERIC GUANNR 9436 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2016 303373 4.98$                        3.61$                      8.59$                               
31 80044927 ULFSAX ERIC GUANNR 9436 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2017 146160 7.13$                        4.53$                      11.66$                             
31 24139510 ULLUM DONALD C ETUX 1113 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156875 1,607.61$                -$                        1,607.61$                       037OC019
31 80146883 ULLUM JACOB E 1113 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 156876 578.42$                   -$                        578.42$                          029GE017
31 80070264 ULTIMATE KITCHEN & BATH OF WILM INC 107-3 VILLAGE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 156887 49.18$                      -$                        49.18$                             
31 80140282 UMBLE KENNETH G ETUX 1006 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 156890 1,658.56$                -$                        1,658.56$                       037MB002
31 80148444 UNDERHILL RYANNE ELIZABETH 6028 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 156903 722.12$                   -$                        722.12$                          057BB033
31 80059322 UNDERKOFLER ALAN M ETUX 2302 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 156905 948.92$                   -$                        948.92$                          038IF001    
25 80051876 UNGER TIMOTHY F 10033 BIRCH PL SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 156939 249.44$                   -$                        249.44$                          048BE020
31 80030167 UNITY GROUP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1115 SPRINGFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 157020 4.48$                        -$                        4.48$                               
31 80074389 UPHAM WILLIAM B AND 1219 ATRIUM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 157061 1,380.97$                -$                        1,380.97$                       037KC020
31 24143812 UPTON JOHN S ETUX 1100 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 157072 961.77$                   -$                        961.77$                          037MD035
31 80143263 URCUQUI NARANJO YANETH 1174 KING EIDER WAY LELAND NC 28479 2024 157129 904.74$                   -$                        904.74$                          058EB022
31 80077102 URMAN JOEL B ETUX 2878 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 157143 1,562.46$                -$                        1,562.46$                       058JG085
31 80090915 UTKE TOREN ETVIR 1025 LINDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 157185 1,622.43$                -$                        1,622.43$                       037CH017
31 80110933 UTT BRIAN W ETUX 3884 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 157189 1,043.96$                -$                        1,043.96$                       022KP022
31 80065115 UTZ DAVID C III ETUX 2080 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 157202 1,029.59$                -$                        1,029.59$                       047AG038
31 80123323 VACZY SHANE MICHAEL ET 9135 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 157238 699.98$                   -$                        699.98$                          029JA017
31 80095005 VAHUE MICHAEL E ETUX 5609 CONNIFER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157247 940.14$                   -$                        940.14$                          046DA029
31 80023882 VAIL TIMOTHY ETUX 5009 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 157254 1,698.25$                -$                        1,698.25$                       058MJ017    
31 80067070 VAILLANCOURT MARIO C AND 1010 SWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157255 1,540.97$                -$                        1,540.97$                       037MH015
31 80126488 VALENTE JOSEPH ETUX 2044 CHARTWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157284 2,199.96$                -$                        2,199.96$                       071EA011
31 80052948 VALENTINO JACOB T AND 2016 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 157307 1,003.43$                -$                        1,003.43$                       047AG022
31 80036284 VALIANT ROY A ETUX 1101 ROLLINGWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157324 1,633.23$                -$                        1,633.23$                       037KF013
31 80136028 VALIK ROBERT 5713 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 157325 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI011
31 80095704 VALLE JOSE ELDER MORALES ETALS 9435 PLAYGROUND WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 157340 776.95$                   -$                        776.95$                          037DA01102
31 80094287 VAN DYNE JOHN KEITH 1039 STONEY WOODS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 157405 871.34$                   -$                        871.34$                          038IA052
31 80116355 VAN NOPPEN SYLVIA ANNE HORNING ETVIR 1021 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 157443 958.50$                   -$                        958.50$                          037MD025
31 80035091 VAN OSTEN SUSAN 3032 YORKSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157448 639.23$                   -$                        639.23$                          022NL009    
31 80112264 VAN TIEM THOMAS J ETUX 1042 CARBERRY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 157469 3,056.86$                -$                        3,056.86$                       071CA006
28 80130220 VANCE ERIKA 3907 NORTHERN LIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 157495 844.83$                   -$                        844.83$                          015IC007
31 80067619 VANCLEEF JILL D ETVIR 108 GRASMERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157511 847.50$                   -$                        847.50$                          047AD026
31 80097925 VANDERFLEET PETER J AND 5033 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 157534 1,221.18$                -$                        1,221.18$                       058JF004
24 80030532 VANDERLUGT PAUL 1021 OLD MILL ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 157542 328.70$                   -$                        328.70$                          029EA001
31 80111273 VANDERMEER MICHAEL ETUX 8416 FONTANA LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157543 1,643.65$                -$                        1,643.65$                       071DH004
31 24144190 VANDERPLOEG WILLIAM AND 1504 E GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157544 1,817.64$                -$                        1,817.64$                       058LA077
31 24144490 VANGORDER JOHN H ETUX 1004 PAVESTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157575 1,279.56$                -$                        1,279.56$                       037NN002
31 80067875 VANKUREN JEFFREY T ETUX 4118 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 157584 1,421.93$                -$                        1,421.93$                       058OF006
31 80095076 VARGAS DIEGO E 2502 LONG LEAF PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 157646 1,014.55$                -$                        1,014.55$                       057AC004
31 80046360 VARGAS JILL A AND 2011 CHARTWELL COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 157650 1,785.02$                -$                        1,785.02$                       071EA016
31 12545030 VASIENTO ROBERT A ETUX 1012 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 157854 875.91$                   -$                        875.91$                          022ND025
31 80050647 VASQUEZ JESSIE J 9719 GRAHAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 157867 216.59$                   -$                        216.59$                          029LA009
31 80098914 VAUGHN KELLY M ET 9768 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 157925 716.96$                   -$                        716.96$                          029KB031
28 80140030 VAZQUEZ BARBARA ETVIR 3975 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 157996 1,118.15$                -$                        1,118.15$                       015ID019
31 80102086 VAZQUEZ RODRIGO RICARDO HERNANDEZ AND UNIT 102 1232 MAPLE TREE DR LELAND NC 28451 2023 153092 1,503.51$                142.83$                 1,646.34$                       047CF027
31 80102086 VAZQUEZ RODRIGO RICARDO HERNANDEZ AND UNIT 102 1232 MAPLE TREE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158003 1,764.99$                -$                        1,764.99$                       047CF027
31 80115751 VAZQUEZ SANTIAGO III ETUX 1775 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158005 754.79$                   -$                        754.79$                          022KK009
31 80132917 VAZQUEZ SERVANDO HERNANDEZ AND 1001 LAYNE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 158006 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BC017
31 80110694 VELASQUEZ DIANA ETVIR 7319 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158075 979.43$                   -$                        979.43$                          048HB004
31 80079772 VELEZ LUIS 1024 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 158089 709.43$                   -$                        709.43$                          028DA012
31 80068107 VELEZ LUZ DEL CARMEN 2365 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 158092 909.09$                   -$                        909.09$                          038IG016
31 24160210 VELTZ DAVID R ETUX 1526 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158107 1,528.96$                -$                        1,528.96$                       037GC012
31 80054775 VENEGAS CECILIO 133 WESTOVER DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158123 72.61$                      -$                        72.61$                             029NA022
31 80039867 VENTURA DENNIS MICHAEL  ETUX 2533 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158155 1,579.10$                -$                        1,579.10$                       058JA015    
31 80149060 VENTURA JOEL VAZQUEZ 5341 OLD TOWN CREEK RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 158157 95.04$                      -$                        95.04$                             037GB010
31 80098689 VENTURA JUSTIN RYAN AND 220 PLANTERS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 158159 947.84$                   -$                        947.84$                          057KB021
31 80031948 VERA CASTULO C ETUX 125 LEE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158203 630.07$                   -$                        630.07$                          030OB013
31 80086932 VEREAU JORGE ETUX 1312 SUNCREST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 158237 793.88$                   -$                        793.88$                          037PG012
31 80096034 VEREAU JORGE ETUX 1010 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 158238 524.64$                   -$                        524.64$                          028CB005
25 24164310 VEREEN WANDA A 43 STONEY CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158287 269.63$                   -$                        269.63$                          057FB056
31 80086050 VERGARA CLAUDIO ETUX 1163 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 158296 1,281.61$                -$                        1,281.61$                       037NL008
31 80097490 VERLANGIERI SCOTT ETUX 4343 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158314 2,037.45$                -$                        2,037.45$                       071FF008
28 80043608 VERNON ARLYN 4824 OLD BLUE BANKS RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158329 167.67$                   -$                        167.67$                          00900066  B
28 12553060 VERNON LEON PO BOX 705 LELAND NC 28451 2024 158333 16.85$                      -$                        16.85$                             0090006601
28 80000730 VERNON THOMAS ETUX 8603 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158343 105.84$                   -$                        105.84$                          0090009603
31 80000730 VERNON THOMAS ETUX 8603 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158344 1,091.93$                -$                        1,091.93$                       036MA029
28 12554470 VERNON THOMAS HRS C/O ADELL BALLARD 4550 BLUE BANKS LOOP R NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158345 149.96$                   -$                        149.96$                          00900065
31 80104490 VERRIEST RALPH E 4966 GLEN GARDEN CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158359 1,091.91$                -$                        1,091.91$                       071BG001
31 12554800 VERT OLIVIA T 135 FOREST HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158370 293.37$                   -$                        293.37$                          030PB007
31 80080380 VESPIA JOHN A ETUX 3853 MAPLEVILLE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 158385 1,187.22$                -$                        1,187.22$                       071CE030
31 24165230 VETERE JOHN J ETUX 1014 TOWNES CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 158408 1,016.52$                -$                        1,016.52$                       037LA066
31 80063270 VEZINA BURTON W II ETUX 2126 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 158420 1,375.16$                -$                        1,375.16$                       037FG006
31 80147078 VICK LAUREN 2666 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158551 894.86$                   -$                        894.86$                          057BC027
31 80129717 VICKERY JOHN DANIEL JR ETUX 2841 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158566 1,057.70$                -$                        1,057.70$                       057AD066
31 80100171 VICKI L TURNER REV LIV TRUST 1005 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 158569 1,623.89$                -$                        1,623.89$                       037LC027
31 80127367 VICKREY JASON CECIL 1252 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158575 885.17$                   -$                        885.17$                          029OF014
31 80095736 VICTOR CAROLYN A 4258 MONACO DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158582 789.85$                   -$                        789.85$                          048HB054
25 80026417 VICTORIA LUIS A ETUX 710 OAK BRANCHES CLOSE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158590 293.40$                   -$                        293.40$                          048BE045
31 80123597 VICTORYSTONE LLC 8631 GOLDENGLOW WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158604 1,394.82$                -$                        1,394.82$                       0460004009
31 80042992 VIDMAR GARY M ETUX 1006 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 158613 1,633.93$                -$                        1,633.93$                       037LC003
31 80099885 VIERING JEANNIE BRENDA 4009 DARROW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158624 795.66$                   -$                        795.66$                          046PB007
31 80082262 VILCHEZ CAROLINA E 8637 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158656 783.51$                   -$                        783.51$                          047AB002
31 80003087 VILLA JOSE ETUX 1525 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 158674 843.94$                   -$                        843.94$                          022MD012
31 80083452 VILLA LESLIE A 9432 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158675 733.81$                   -$                        733.81$                          048HA032
31 80022182 VILLAGE AUTO SALES % CAROLINA CARDENAS 968 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2014 304700 1.39$                        1.26$                      2.65$                               
31 80000631 VILLAZANA LOPEZ JOAQUIN 405 GLENDALE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158814 367.50$                   -$                        367.50$                          037CG094
31 80119949 VILLEGAS JORGE REYES ETUX 9845 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158822 815.81$                   -$                        815.81$                          048GC001
31 80120585 VILLEGAS JUAN PELAEZ ET 2417 PALISADE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158823 793.83$                   -$                        793.83$                          022NN025
31 80051422 VINSON JULIE DAWN ETVIR 2070 WILLOW STONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 158884 831.55$                   -$                        831.55$                          022NM014    
31 80115093 VINSON MICHAEL W ETUX 1348 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158886 1,273.29$                -$                        1,273.29$                       037OA019
31 80050602 VIRGULAK WILLIAM J JR ETUX 1027 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158922 1,461.62$                -$                        1,461.62$                       047PD071
31 80141970 VISSERING ANDREW ROBERT AND 3643 ROSEBLOSSOM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158939 731.67$                   -$                        731.67$                          046ME012
31 80129670 VITALE FRANCESCO R 4926 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158949 672.40$                   -$                        672.40$                          071BD005
31 80129670 VITALE FRANCESCO R 4926 GLEN GARDEN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158950 1,250.75$                -$                        1,250.75$                       071BF001
31 80057263 VITI FRANK A JR ETUX 1179 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 158963 858.87$                   -$                        858.87$                          047LA047
31 80088091 VITI ROBERT V ETUX 2072 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 158964 1,375.79$                -$                        1,375.79$                       058LC004
31 24166110 VITOLO CHRISTOPHER J ET 1035 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 158971 805.28$                   -$                        805.28$                          047CC035
31 80070851 VIZZINI PHILIP 1423 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 158981 831.52$                   -$                        831.52$                          022MC011
31 80121914 VLACH ANTHONY JOSEPH 1177 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 158983 1,004.48$                -$                        1,004.48$                       037IE014
31 80099666 VLIET MOLLY ELDIN 2111 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 158995 1,551.53$                -$                        1,551.53$                       059PA021
31 80115509 VLIET WALTER DOUGLAS JR ETUX 1520 BADIN LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 158996 1,549.18$                -$                        1,549.18$                       072AB010
31 80120031 VOCCIA JOSEPH H ETUX 1383 STILL BLUFF LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 159008 1,075.01$                -$                        1,075.01$                       058LB020    
31 12560490 VOGT STEPHEN K ETUX 1208 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 159049 1,045.82$                -$                        1,045.82$                       022NJ004
31 80080699 VOLKMANN ALEC AND 1003 LAKE JONES RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 159072 800.60$                   -$                        800.60$                          028DA025
31 24167490 VOLL ANDREW J ETUX 6085 BLUERAY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159073 860.17$                   -$                        860.17$                          057BB012
31 80037629 VON ARIMINIUS REVOCABLE TRUST THE 7379 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 159091 217.16$                   -$                        217.16$                          057KA061
31 80082225 VON VILLE PHIL ETUX 1116 WYLAND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159114 1,440.48$                -$                        1,440.48$                       037OC013
31 80056329 VONO THOMAS ROBERT ETUX 7392 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 159123 766.80$                   -$                        766.80$                          057KA071
31 80097245 VOORHEES MARIAH E 894 ROLLING PINES LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159129 988.63$                   -$                        988.63$                          036MB001
31 12560340 VOULO DARLENE ETVIR 1316 WINDSOR PINES COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159159 789.94$                   -$                        789.94$                          022MA008
31 80124610 VOWELL JERRY LINCOLN AND 9600 HOLLY HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159160 517.08$                   -$                        517.08$                          029KD025
31 80115019 VURAL EBRU ETUX 8622 PINEY HOLLOW CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159210 1,080.92$                -$                        1,080.92$                       059JM029
31 80091486 WACHUR MICHAEL J AND 1009 WIND LAKE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 159311 1,974.54$                -$                        1,974.54$                       037LC025
31 80001538 WADDELL BRIAN L 144 LINCOLN PLACE CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159316 576.32$                   -$                        576.32$                          029GF006
28 12560350 WADDELL EMILY B 4681 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159329 146.38$                   -$                        146.38$                          00800052
25 80055581 WADDELL GREGORY L 314 KINGSWORTH LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159338 257.61$                   -$                        257.61$                          048BC094
28 12562110 WADDELL MARY I 10085 WINDING BRANCHERS D LELAND NC 28451 2024 159349 42.12$                      -$                        42.12$                             0090000109
31 80020194 WADDELL NIYA J AND 3031 RAMBLE DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159351 780.95$                   -$                        780.95$                          046PA016
31 80000332 WADDELL SHAYLA M PO BOX 2021 LELAND NC 28451 2024 159361 763.94$                   -$                        763.94$                          022KK007
31 12562970 WADDELL WILLIE MAE 116 LEE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159369 635.61$                   -$                        635.61$                          038BB007
31 80022859 WADSWORTH JOHN C ETUX 1101 LILIFLORA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 159433 1,472.50$                -$                        1,472.50$                       037GD011
31 80074030 WAGELING DAVID C ETUX 1058 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 159452 1,529.47$                -$                        1,529.47$                       058BA008
31 80121129 WAGNER DANIEL L 3001 YORKSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159471 812.43$                   -$                        812.43$                          022NL030    
31 80006710 WAGNER FRANSHA V 254 HAYWOOD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159477 894.73$                   -$                        894.73$                          047DA070
31 80070507 WAGNER KRISTINE 255 ROSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159493 696.63$                   -$                        696.63$                          047DA057
31 80061829 WAGNER LANI MARIE ABRAHAM 1147 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 159494 730.57$                   -$                        730.57$                          022NC013
31 80035322 WAGNER RICHARD B ETUX 1022 SUNSKIPPER LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 159511 1,444.07$                -$                        1,444.07$                       037LD037
21 80148953 WAGONER LIVING TRUST ETALS 823 CHARMING WAY NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159548 1,841.03$                -$                        1,841.03$                       237LE045
31 80034569 WAGONER ROBERT L ETUX 2680 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 159555 1,481.22$                -$                        1,481.22$                       058JD013    
31 80062606 WAHBA SERAG AHMED ETUX 3075 BROADHAVEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 159563 1,568.57$                -$                        1,568.57$                       058OH005
31 24180050 WAHOFF MICHAEL E ETUX 7452 RYE LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159573 814.27$                   -$                        814.27$                          057FA048
31 80143336 WAINWRIGHT GERALD C JR ETUX 1008 CORALBERRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159580 1,674.70$                -$                        1,674.70$                       037NJ036
31 80138472 WAL APTS DE LLC 7410 CORDOBA CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 159614 168.23$                   -$                        168.23$                          
31 80025017 WALEED SALIM ETUX 1218 DALTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 159684 1,950.48$                -$                        1,950.48$                       037NM009
31 80130337 WALKE WILLIAM ETHAN AND 1002 DAYTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159706 700.70$                   -$                        700.70$                          022NG019
31 80119402 WALKER DORIS CECILIA 1622 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 302782 2.30$                        0.22$                      2.52$                               
31 80119402 WALKER DORIS CECILIA 1622 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159758 2.70$                        -$                        2.70$                               
31 80119402 WALKER DORIS CECILIA 1622 LANVALE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 302779 2.50$                        0.46$                      2.96$                               
31 80070958 WALKER ERIC L ETUX 2017 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 159764 707.97$                   -$                        707.97$                          022KB008
31 80145125 WALKER HANNAH N 1100 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 159791 849.74$                   -$                        849.74$                          047AG079
31 24181870 WALKER HERBERT ALLEN JR ETUX 126 WOODFORD RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159798 863.49$                   -$                        863.49$                          047AD021
31 24182030 WALKER HOWARD H ETUX 1509 EAST GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159799 1,811.51$                -$                        1,811.51$                       058LA083
28 80117249 WALKER JASON ETUX 3944 VIRGO LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159818 1,177.25$                -$                        1,177.25$                       015IB017
31 24184520 WALKER PATRICK MARTIN ET 2130 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 159891 1,413.07$                -$                        1,413.07$                       037FG008
31 80050950 WALKER PAUL ETUX 1502 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159894 838.73$                   -$                        838.73$                          022MD024
31 24184570 WALKER ROBERT E ETUX 1515 EDGEFIELD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 159909 1,117.67$                -$                        1,117.67$                       037KA022
25 80039290 WALKER ROBERT ETUX 577 SOUTHAMPTON PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159912 357.86$                   -$                        357.86$                          048BA001
31 80035479 WALKER ROBERT L ETUX 2949 PULLEN DR # 87 LELAND NC 28451 2024 159916 1,577.31$                -$                        1,577.31$                       058JE003    
31 24184540 WALKER RORERT J ETUX 2227 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 159923 1,366.25$                -$                        1,366.25$                       047PB028
31 80057968 WALKER TOMMY RAY 9614 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 159951 485.06$                   -$                        485.06$                          029FA008
31 24187480 WALKER WARREN M ETUX 177 BENTGREEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 159956 874.91$                   -$                        874.91$                          037GI027
31 80059809 WALL JACQUELINE 9766 GRAHAM DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 160001 609.53$                   -$                        609.53$                          029LA021
28 80108986 WALLACE DEBRA ETVIR 4181 SAWMILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 160049 514.81$                   -$                        514.81$                          01500032
31 80129406 WALLACE JONATHON ETUX 2829 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160076 1,058.05$                -$                        1,058.05$                       057AD069
31 80135654 WALLACE KYLE MUNROE 5737 PARTERRE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 160086 828.77$                   -$                        828.77$                          029KI017
31 80048682 WALLACE LEE O ETUX 6020 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160091 415.00$                   -$                        415.00$                          057BB035
31 24195510 WALLACE MICHAEL T ETUX 2005 GARNET CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 160099 1,406.05$                -$                        1,406.05$                       037FG020
31 80110041 WALLACE RYAN P AND 7846 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160111 1,056.08$                -$                        1,056.08$                       057AC045
31 24195570 WALLACE THOMAS LANIER II ET 9307 Willie Rd NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 160124 81.00$                      -$                        81.00$                             037BH002
31 24195570 WALLACE THOMAS LANIER II ET 9307 Willie Rd NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 160123 338.80$                   -$                        338.80$                          037BH003
14 80101629 WALLACE TINA AND PO BOX 1500 LELAND NC 28451 2024 160126 1,419.14$                -$                        1,419.14$                       234NF014
31 80143669 WALLACE TINA BUTLER ETVIR 9307 WILLIE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 160127 166.91$                   -$                        166.91$                          037BH001
31 80041270 WALLEN ERIC  ETUX 3134 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160142 1,108.76$                -$                        1,108.76$                       037FB013
31 80047705 WALLEN MICHAEL D ETUX 2109 LAUREL OAK WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 160144 1,387.15$                -$                        1,387.15$                       037FG016
31 24198370 WALPOLE LAWRENCE A ETUX 2329 VILLAGER CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 160190 1,783.86$                -$                        1,783.86$                       058KA064
31 80096254 WALSH DANIEL WADSWORTH 978 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 160203 723.63$                   -$                        723.63$                          022MB014
31 80146999 WALSH DENNIS M AND 1245 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160208 966.74$                   -$                        966.74$                          071BK112
31 80101949 WALSH WILLIAM CHARLES ETUX 3751 SUMMERBAY TRAIL LELAND NC 28451 2024 160255 789.78$                   -$                        789.78$                          048HC094
31 80139543 WALTER JOHN G 2361 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 160282 949.29$                   -$                        949.29$                          038IG015
31 80031087 WALTERS GARTH G ETUX 1092 EVANGELINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 160336 1,810.22$                -$                        1,810.22$                       058BA022
31 80107354 WALTERS JOHN ANDRE 1106 SUNBURST WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 160356 693.63$                   -$                        693.63$                          037PE040
31 80102433 WALTERS RICHARD J 117 LEE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160382 970.33$                   -$                        970.33$                          030OB008
31 80135558 WALTHER PATRICK H ETUX 4246 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160405 1,699.76$                -$                        1,699.76$                       071KA022
31 80116977 WALTON ALICIA 1780 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160409 690.20$                   -$                        690.20$                          022KK010
31 80084221 WALTON ARNOLD LEWIS ETUX 5052 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160410 1,632.66$                -$                        1,632.66$                       071FC016
31 80094026 WALTON TRACEY LENN AND 3155 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 160464 805.68$                   -$                        805.68$                          022NO003
31 24210870 WANG YU HANG ETUX 1013 CLOUDBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 160491 2,299.46$                -$                        2,299.46$                       037LE010
31 80093507 WANN KOLTON J 7378 HAZELSTONE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 160496 725.54$                   -$                        725.54$                          057KA067
31 12576841 WAPLES KERRY LYNN 996 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 160503 727.00$                   -$                        727.00$                          022MB022
31 80146936 WARD ARLENE AND 2508 CENTERWAY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 160531 1,190.21$                -$                        1,190.21$                       071BK172
31 24214210 WARD DALE EDWARD ROAD NE 821 ROLLING PINES LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 160595 761.48$                   -$                        761.48$                          036MA013
31 12577400 WARD DEE A AND 1041 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 160619 704.89$                   -$                        704.89$                          029KG002
31 12577370 WARD DENISE FUTCH 2027 SOUTHERN PINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 160620 754.73$                   -$                        754.73$                          022KB002
31 80129609 WARD FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 3524 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 160650 1,165.27$                -$                        1,165.27$                       071DI017
31 80097963 WARD KELLY M AND 2117 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160780 1,047.79$                -$                        1,047.79$                       047AG103
31 12584090 WARD ROBERT L ET 116 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 160901 101.25$                   -$                        101.25$                          038BD040
31 12584090 WARD ROBERT L ET 116 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 160902 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          038BD042
31 12584090 WARD ROBERT L ET 116 HOLLY ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 160900 961.90$                   -$                        961.90$                          038BD041
31 24229330 WARD TAMMY FAYE AND 1033 MAPLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 160936 294.87$                   -$                        294.87$                          037IA046
31 80101236 WARD TONY B ETUX 1004 BRADBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 160962 202.50$                   -$                        202.50$                          037IC023
31 24229490 WARD WILLIAM R ET 8786 NORTHRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 160978 126.95$                   -$                        126.95$                          037IA056
31 80068481 WARFORD KEVIN D 9044 ARDEN RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161020 662.63$                   -$                        662.63$                          023PB020
31 80041728 WARNER ALAN S ETUX 2106 TALMAGE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161036 1,588.46$                -$                        1,588.46$                       047PB097
31 80055576 WARNER CHRISTOPHER M ETUX 2155 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 161044 1,950.97$                -$                        1,950.97$                       059PA042
31 80087603 WARNER JAMES B ETUX 102 TILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 161052 793.91$                   -$                        793.91$                          047AF016
31 80147016 WARREN & PAULA G SCHULZ REVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 1157 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 161091 1,793.37$                -$                        1,793.37$                       058NC020
31 80139394 WARREN CAROL 8358 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161102 1,035.96$                -$                        1,035.96$                       046EM003
31 80062061 WARREN CHARLES D SR ETALS 9602 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161105 208.68$                   -$                        208.68$                          029FA011
31 80101737 WARREN DALLAS ETUX 2021 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 161108 1,420.15$                -$                        1,420.15$                       058GB009
31 80114505 WARREN NATHAN TYLER AND 7056 TRAILHEAD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 161165 1,066.93$                -$                        1,066.93$                       057AA020
31 80137651 WARREN ROSE MARIE 1556 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161176 248.81$                   -$                        248.81$                          029AB009
31 12589550 WARREN RUBY E 111 DIXIE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161177 643.30$                   -$                        643.30$                          038BD007
31 80115034 WARREN STEPHEN WILLIAM ETUX 4732 MUIRFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 161181 1,173.83$                -$                        1,173.83$                       071BI005
31 80117234 WARRINGTON SHANE E ETUX 895 HEART WOOD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161198 1,097.36$                -$                        1,097.36$                       036MK028
31 80128797 WARWICK SALLY 2957 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 161205 1,016.74$                -$                        1,016.74$                       071BJ083
31 80091148 WARWICK WILLIAM C III 2004 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 161206 822.58$                   -$                        822.58$                          059CA006
31 80074375 WARYCKA GREGORY P ETUX 3417 GUYTON LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 161210 1,137.59$                -$                        1,137.59$                       058NA062
31 80031533 WASHBURN STEPHEN D ETUX 1159 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 161227 1,314.44$                -$                        1,314.44$                       037NL006
31 80074881 WASHINGTON MICHAEL WAYNE JR 5422 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 161246 627.51$                   -$                        627.51$                          029NF011
31 80084653 WASHINGTON OMAR S ETUX 1002 MERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 161247 782.81$                   -$                        782.81$                          038IA051
31 80050916 WASHINGTON STANLEY K ETUX 1385 CROSS WATER CIR lELAND NC 28451 2024 161252 406.47$                   -$                        406.47$                          058MM018    
31 80047021 WASSIL ALEXANDRA L ETVIR 1038 LAKE NORMAN LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161276 906.20$                   -$                        906.20$                          028DA002
31 24238960 WATERMAN DAVID T ETUX 1129 SPRING GLEN COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 161391 1,384.72$                -$                        1,384.72$                       037NH012
31 80097675 WATERS BRIAN HEATH ETUX 8045 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 161410 1,010.58$                -$                        1,010.58$                       057AA033
31 80110696 WATERS GERALD J ETUX 2115 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 161422 1,314.04$                -$                        1,314.04$                       058KA044
31 80108702 WATERS KEITH L ETUX 7379 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 161431 946.67$                   -$                        946.67$                          048HB019
31 24243110 WATKINS DONALD H ETUX 1018 BRADBURY COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 161504 1,267.95$                -$                        1,267.95$                       037IC026
25 24244810 WATKINS MARY LOU 9960 N OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 161544 331.97$                   -$                        331.97$                          048GB016
31 80025324 WATKINS STEVE C 3047 RAMBLE DRIVE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161557 793.29$                   -$                        793.29$                          046PA021



31 80033429 WATKINS TASHA TARNELL 1173 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 161560 707.35$                   -$                        707.35$                          022NC025
31 80067652 WATKINS TIMOTHY ETUX 1390 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 161561 1,607.28$                -$                        1,607.28$                       059IF015
31 80076835 WATSON CATHERINE L 1140 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 161576 815.54$                   -$                        815.54$                          047AG070
31 12597940 WATSON CHRISTOPHER DALE 107 WOODBURN AVENUE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161580 369.20$                   -$                        369.20$                          038AA006
31 80053085 WATSON CLARENCE E JR ETUX 2445 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 161582 1,582.07$                -$                        1,582.07$                       058FB019
31 80103189 WATSON DONALD E ETUX 2200 UMSTEAD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 161595 1,415.15$                -$                        1,415.15$                       058GB015
31 80149139 WATSON HALL ESTHER 3016 PORTICO CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 161625 860.41$                   -$                        860.41$                          057KC060
31 12598205 WATSON HARRIET 109 THOMAS GARST LN LELAND NC 28451 2023 156667 498.54$                   47.36$                    545.90$                          038BC024
31 12598205 WATSON HARRIET 109 THOMAS GARST LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 161626 776.24$                   -$                        776.24$                          038BC024
31 12600660 WATSON JAMES VANCE 117 HOLLY STREET LELAND NC 28451 2024 161631 780.46$                   -$                        780.46$                          038BD056
31 24257240 WATSON JOHN ETUX 1027 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 161638 1,497.77$                -$                        1,497.77$                       037MB034
25 24247610 WATSON MICHAEL F ET 9045 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 161664 265.55$                   -$                        265.55$                          057FB044
31 80037626 WATSON MICHAEL FRANKLIN ETUX 9045 GARDENS GROVE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 161665 1,046.76$                -$                        1,046.76$                       057AB009    
31 80132264 WATSON RENEE K 7716 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 161678 1,035.80$                -$                        1,035.80$                       071BJ092
31 80021915 WATSON RONALD H ETUX 1421 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161683 795.77$                   -$                        795.77$                          022KE008
31 80028727 WATSON TERRY 4020 DARROW DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161689 792.72$                   -$                        792.72$                          046PB004
31 80140080 WATSON THOMAS M JR 1161 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 161696 859.11$                   -$                        859.11$                          022KS001
31 80073148 WATSON TRACY AND 5414 SESSOMS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 161697 688.07$                   -$                        688.07$                          029NF013
31 80080820 WATSON TYRONE D SR 111 OAK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 161700 562.68$                   -$                        562.68$                          037DB01001
31 80121369 WATTS DEBORAH ANN 3509 BENDEMERE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 161742 947.73$                   -$                        947.73$                          058ND024
31 80108151 WATTS JACOB MARTIN 291 CORAL STONE CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161751 749.03$                   -$                        749.03$                          048HA117
31 80090607 WATTS MILDRED ANDREWS ETALS 1155 GREENSVIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 161788 950.62$                   -$                        950.62$                          037PG016
31 80074533 WAY ELIZABETH BANKS 1158 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 161841 1,456.60$                -$                        1,456.60$                       037IB023
31 80093983 WAYMAN KATHRYN HOPE 2093 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 161862 697.22$                   -$                        697.22$                          038IB011
31 80074021 WEAVER IAN ETUX 8535 GLASGOW ST NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 161996 933.85$                   -$                        933.85$                          037PH016
31 80078774 WEAVER JEFFREY LAMAR ETUX 1040 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162000 1,505.79$                -$                        1,505.79$                       037KB038
31 24276540 WEBB ANNETTE P 111 MURRILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 162052 47.17$                      -$                        47.17$                             037DB00104
31 24276540 WEBB ANNETTE P 111 MURRILL LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 162053 174.47$                   -$                        174.47$                          037DB00101
31 80038294 WEBB BOBBY GALE 108 LEE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162054 163.38$                   -$                        163.38$                          038BB011
24 92049615 WEBB JIMMIE 718 PARK AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162086 5.03$                        -$                        5.03$                               
31 80111129 WEBB JOHN J JR 3252 GARDENWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162089 1,184.27$                -$                        1,184.27$                       058NA015
31 80116629 WEBB JOHN WILLIAM JR ETUX 8595 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162090 978.94$                   -$                        978.94$                          036MA028
31 24277141 WEBB MICHAEL J ETUX 8701 ORCHARD LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 162106 846.80$                   -$                        846.80$                          047AC001
31 24277510 WEBBER LARRY KEITH JR AND 9251 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162146 440.02$                   -$                        440.02$                          037BH040
31 80146751 WEBER THERESA J 5813 HERITAGE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 162183 674.81$                   -$                        674.81$                          022NP011
31 80077157 WEBS NEON 9251 HIGHLAND HILLS DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162186 54.16$                      -$                        54.16$                             
31 80078414 WEDEMEYER NICHOLAS A 9461 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 162257 917.89$                   -$                        917.89$                          047DA092
25 80099462 WEEKLEY RICKY D ETUX 916 SEATHWAITE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162273 318.34$                   -$                        318.34$                          048CJ005
31 80125814 WEEKS JOSEPH DAVID ET 683 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162278 888.79$                   -$                        888.79$                          046FA066
31 80095913 WEIDNER JAMES R ETUX 7359 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162331 1,143.40$                -$                        1,143.40$                       048HB014
31 80111791 WEIFENBACH AMBER AND 6053 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162333 803.39$                   -$                        803.39$                          057BB006
31 80064888 WEIL DENNIS ETUX 4105 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162352 1,352.65$                -$                        1,352.65$                       058OF010
31 24279870 WEIN EDWARD J ETUX 1153 LEESBURG DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162357 947.78$                   -$                        947.78$                          047PB070
31 24279870 WEIN EDWARD J ETUX 1153 LEESBURG DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162358 1,471.85$                -$                        1,471.85$                       058NC021
31 80027233 WEINFELD DANIEL B 1613 FELDSPAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162374 1,022.60$                -$                        1,022.60$                       047IA067
31 80084943 WEINZAPFEL FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST THE 2108 LAPHAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162398 1,377.68$                -$                        1,377.68$                       047AG044
25 80026435 WEIPERT JASON E ETUX 315 DEEPWOODS COURT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162402 235.50$                   -$                        235.50$                          048BC122
31 24279890 WEIR JASON 106 OAK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162406 772.23$                   -$                        772.23$                          037DB01103
31 80094257 WEIR JENNIFER SCHREYER AND 102 GRASMERE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162407 863.11$                   -$                        863.11$                          047AD023
31 80138736 WEIR KEVIN J AND 8310 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162409 1,069.93$                -$                        1,069.93$                       046EM011
31 80090438 WEIS BRIAN J 4366 COBLESKILL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162414 2,145.83$                -$                        2,145.83$                       071FF022
31 80049601 WEISE GEORGE ETUX 3033 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 162418 1,632.04$                -$                        1,632.04$                       058JG061
31 80063069 WEISS ANTHONY L ETUX 1129 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162434 743.01$                   -$                        743.01$                          028DB007
31 80124657 WEISS DAVID LEE ET 700 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162436 889.43$                   -$                        889.43$                          046FA007
31 80055351 WEITZ NEIL ETUX 2122 SIMMERMAN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 162463 1,243.11$                -$                        1,243.11$                       058LC020
31 80138622 WELBORNE JOSHUA CODY 282 CORALSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162473 783.76$                   -$                        783.76$                          048HA084
31 24283990 WELDRICK MICHAEL J ETUX 1115 VERANDA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162517 1,114.16$                -$                        1,114.16$                       037FF003
21 80074568 WELKER ANDREW S 663 AVINGTON LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162521 209.08$                   -$                        209.08$                          
21 80074568 WELKER ANDREW S 663 AVINGTON LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 302813 195.24$                   18.55$                    213.79$                          
31 80126368 WELLER TY CHRISTOPHER ETUX 4214 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162536 1,328.40$                -$                        1,328.40$                       058OH009
31 24282610 WELLING SHAWN MICHEL ETUX 648 SERENE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162538 659.61$                   -$                        659.61$                          037PE055
31 80124426 WELLS GAIL R ETVIR 242 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 162590 1,273.78$                -$                        1,273.78$                       037FH015
31 80058346 WELLS GARY W ETUX 1191 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 162591 866.86$                   -$                        866.86$                          047LA050
31 24282490 WELLS GEORGE W III ETUX 1025 NATURAL SPRINGS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 162592 1,534.25$                -$                        1,534.25$                       037LB007
24 80044213 WELLS IDELLA G 919 BOBBY BROWN CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162600 586.23$                   -$                        586.23$                          029ED012
28 12606650 WELLS MICHAEL A JR 3780 MERKS PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 162625 165.56$                   -$                        165.56$                          0150004904
28 80138321 WELLS MICHAEL A JR 3780 MERKS PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 162626 1,064.02$                -$                        1,064.02$                       0150004901
31 80069331 WELLS RICHARD S ETUX 969 TANNIN BARK CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162634 440.36$                   -$                        440.36$                          058CC011    
31 24283830 WELLS SAMMIE W ET 1576 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162641 1,435.64$                -$                        1,435.64$                       037JD016
31 80095488 WELLS SHERRI L 5809 HERITAGE OAKS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 162643 843.75$                   -$                        843.75$                          022NP012
31 80133803 WELLS WILLIAM DAVID ETUX 2617 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162651 1,132.79$                -$                        1,132.79$                       057AD016
31 80140982 WELSH FAMILY REV LIV TRUST ETALS 1202 SKYLAR CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162679 1,387.94$                -$                        1,387.94$                       037KG023
31 80040730 WELSH JAMES J  AND 1105 GREENVIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162682 719.04$                   -$                        719.04$                          037ID008
31 80140111 WELSH JOHN P AND 1293 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162683 1,259.58$                -$                        1,259.58$                       071BK162
25 24283940 WELSH SHANNON AND 7395 YELLOWSTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162686 323.40$                   -$                        323.40$                          057FB043
31 80122839 WENDY ANNE REID REVOCABLE TRUST 3004 BRAEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162707 899.78$                   -$                        899.78$                          037MG011
31 80061223 WENGER THOMAS J ETUX 5110 BARFROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162715 2,081.59$                -$                        2,081.59$                       072AG022
31 24283960 WENNERBERG GEORGE ETUX 94 COMBINE LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162722 930.85$                   -$                        930.85$                          057FA036
31 80093699 WERNER MATTHEW P ETUX 223 PLANTERS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162770 1,011.07$                -$                        1,011.07$                       057KB019
31 80120700 WESCOTT MARCUS ALAN ETUX APT 202 4318 HARRINGTON RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 162802 673.11$                   -$                        673.11$                          037BH026
31 24304620 WESCOTT SABRINA 9152 HIGHLAND HILLS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 162816 389.37$                   -$                        389.37$                          037BH017
31 80108751 WEST CHARLES W ETUX 1302 HYDRANGEA CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162853 1,840.83$                -$                        1,840.83$                       037FE029
28 80088670 WEST CITY RESOURCE CENTER INC PO BOX 1197 LELAND NC 28451 2024 162856 31.73$                      -$                        31.73$                             0080006507  
31 80042248 WEST JERE F  ETUX 279 CORALSTONE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 162915 691.09$                   -$                        691.09$                          048HA122
24 80019639 WEST JIMMY DEAN 1690 ROYSTER RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2015 305224 0.21$                        0.17$                      0.38$                               
13 80005774 WEST LILLIAN E LYNDRUP TRUSTEE 1012 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 162928 704.63$                   -$                        704.63$                          247AA02702
31 80026157 WEST LILLIAN ELIZABETH 1012 LISMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 162929 1,496.04$                -$                        1,496.04$                       037KG030
31 80007068 WEST TRACY G JR ETUX 9266 SUE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 162985 1,113.51$                -$                        1,113.51$                       029JA00711
31 80112108 WESTBROOK ASIA A 1028 WEST COVE LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 163003 1,754.41$                -$                        1,754.41$                       037OD032
31 80094621 WESTFIELD LORA PO BOX 1103 LELAND NC 28451 2024 163055 511.27$                   -$                        511.27$                          029GD025
31 23414900 WESTINGHOUSE JOHN ETUX 710 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 163066 392.45$                   -$                        392.45$                          037PB007
31 80142802 WESTLATTA TRUST ETALS 1425 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 163068 885.17$                   -$                        885.17$                          022MC012
31 24314880 WESTON ARLENE 123 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2016 148771 24.81$                      0.19$                      25.00$                             037DB00801
31 24314880 WESTON ARLENE 123 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2020 153574 265.19$                   96.79$                    361.98$                          037DB00801
31 24314880 WESTON ARLENE 123 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2022 155391 315.70$                   58.40$                    374.10$                          037DB00801
31 24314880 WESTON ARLENE 123 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2019 151223 265.19$                   120.66$                 385.85$                          037DB00801
31 24314880 WESTON ARLENE 123 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2018 149969 252.19$                   137.44$                 389.63$                          037DB00801
31 24314880 WESTON ARLENE 123 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2017 151927 249.12$                   143.87$                 392.99$                          037DB00801
31 24314880 WESTON ARLENE 123 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2021 153752 315.70$                   86.82$                    402.52$                          037DB00801
31 24314880 WESTON ARLENE 123 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2023 158070 380.35$                   36.13$                    416.48$                          037DB00801
31 24314880 WESTON ARLENE 123 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 163099 446.50$                   -$                        446.50$                          037DB00801
31 24314890 WESTON BRENDA 121 KING MOORE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 163101 446.58$                   -$                        446.58$                          037DB00807
24 12621630 WESTON NANCY B 2589 OLD CEDAR LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163110 268.05$                   -$                        268.05$                          01700055
31 80092222 WETZEL LINDA 1025 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 163162 992.68$                   -$                        992.68$                          037MA024
31 80055595 WEXLER JOEL ETUX 3028 ENO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 163180 1,602.72$                -$                        1,602.72$                       058JB027    
31 80067334 WEYBRECHT TERESA MARIE 1414 SPRING PINE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163183 684.83$                   -$                        684.83$                          022KE012
31 80134325 WHALEN VINCENT F ETUX 1261 PUTNAM DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 163238 946.97$                   -$                        946.97$                          037AK051
31 80039429 WHALEY JOHNNIE EARL JR 1418 SPRING PINE COURT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163253 689.74$                   -$                        689.74$                          022KE013
31 80049081 WHEELER CLARK E ETUX 2865 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 163330 1,635.12$                -$                        1,635.12$                       058JG092
31 80129930 WHEELER COLLEEN F 1314 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163333 877.26$                   -$                        877.26$                          029OF029
31 80086666 WHEELER ERIC A ETUX 1121 WILLOW POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 163348 1,321.97$                -$                        1,321.97$                       037JF016
31 80032675 WHEELER FORREST W ETUX 9397 LYN-MARIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163349 704.11$                   -$                        704.11$                          029KA036
31 80135987 WHEELER HANNAH LEIGH AND 1731 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 163350 985.39$                   -$                        985.39$                          046LD007
22 80056596 WHEELER JEFFREY ETUX 2174 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 163356 679.12$                   -$                        679.12$                          197EB003
31 80134099 WHEELER JEFFREY ETUX 2174 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 163357 1,424.33$                -$                        1,424.33$                       047PB116
31 80071333 WHEELER JOSEPH P JR ETUX 9516 BLAKE CIR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163360 546.72$                   -$                        546.72$                          029FA025
31 24317630 WHEELER KAREN L 1506 E GANTRY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 163363 1,797.34$                -$                        1,797.34$                       058LA078
31 80056591 WHEELER KIRK W ETUX 1306 BAY BREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 163364 1,759.24$                -$                        1,759.24$                       037EA030
31 80076260 WHERLAND PATRICK D AND 1116 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 163412 1,421.50$                -$                        1,421.50$                       047PB008
31 80046834 WHILE U SLEEP LLC 1168 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2018 150294 1.46$                        0.77$                      2.23$                               
31 80032705 WHIPPLE MARILYN 1116 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 163438 874.02$                   -$                        874.02$                          047AG075
31 80137003 WHISNANT TUCKER C ETUX 113 WATERSFIELD RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 163464 856.01$                   -$                        856.01$                          047AE007
31 24317440 WHITAKER BOBBY ETUX 1104 STANFIELD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 163479 1,173.02$                -$                        1,173.02$                       037OC007
31 80110823 WHITAKER LINDSAY 1127 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163498 760.16$                   -$                        760.16$                          037PD019
31 80129720 WHITAKER MAX ETUX 5752 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 163501 991.33$                   -$                        991.33$                          057AD052
31 80105992 WHITBECK DOUGLAS C ETUX 1320 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 163518 1,113.97$                -$                        1,113.97$                       037OA009
31 24317840 WHITE ANTHONY C ETUX 1103 PEBBLESTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 163545 1,175.69$                -$                        1,175.69$                       037KI006
31 80117355 WHITE BRITTANY ANNE ETUX 7679 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 163565 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD013
31 24317920 WHITE CLYDE W ETUX 1105 SPRINGFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 163595 989.15$                   -$                        989.15$                          058FA103
31 24317860 WHITE CONRAD C ETUX 1028 MAPLECHASE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163599 794.85$                   -$                        794.85$                          047CC020
24 12623260 WHITE DOROTHY ANDREWS PO BOX 1366 LELAND NC 28451 2024 163645 163.38$                   -$                        163.38$                          030HC01104
31 80046608 WHITE DOUGLAS ETUX 1108 LILIFLORA LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163647 1,531.44$                -$                        1,531.44$                       037GD020
31 80054392 WHITE FRANK T ETUX 1008 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 163668 786.97$                   -$                        786.97$                          047HB021
31 80128061 WHITE JOHN R ET 1244 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163777 922.62$                   -$                        922.62$                          029OF012
31 12630040 WHITE KATHY W 108 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163803 598.24$                   -$                        598.24$                          030OC024
31 80076807 WHITE KATRINA E 1154 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 163804 419.62$                   -$                        419.62$                          047LA020
31 80019747 WHITE KATRINA ESSIC 1154 SHELLBANK LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 163806 22.16$                      -$                        22.16$                             
31 12631550 WHITE LARRY ETUX 9807 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163829 680.86$                   -$                        680.86$                          029FB006
24 12632880 WHITE PATRICIA M 816 PINE VALLEY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163889 131.63$                   -$                        131.63$                          030GA00703
31 12632880 WHITE PATRICIA M 816 PINE VALLEY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163890 145.42$                   -$                        145.42$                          038BA012
31 12632880 WHITE PATRICIA M 816 PINE VALLEY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163892 206.52$                   -$                        206.52$                          038BA01202
31 12632880 WHITE PATRICIA M 816 PINE VALLEY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 163891 264.22$                   -$                        264.22$                          038BA01201
24 8033330 WHITE PATRICIA MOORE 816 PINE VALLEY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 163894 79.33$                      -$                        79.33$                             030HC008
31 80148355 WHITE REVOCABLE TRUST 1214 WOOD LILY CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164024 1,668.74$                -$                        1,668.74$                       037FD012
31 80102425 WHITE ROBERT JR ETUX 9439 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164052 778.09$                   -$                        778.09$                          047DA078
31 80050092 WHITE STEVEN J ETUX 4014 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164085 1,320.54$                -$                        1,320.54$                       058OB002
24 12635705 WHITE WILLIAM L ET C/O WHITE DOROTHY PO BOX 1366 LELAND NC 28451 2024 164125 155.87$                   -$                        155.87$                          030HC01803
31 80138859 WHITEHEAD PAUL C 2133 SOUTHERN BAYBERRY LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 164147 733.81$                   -$                        733.81$                          029KI036
31 80047788 WHITENIGHT NICHOLAS DAVID AND 1050 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164182 1,425.84$                -$                        1,425.84$                       037MB021
31 24335590 WHITESIDE TYLER C ETUX 2023 WOODWIND DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 164191 1,443.74$                -$                        1,443.74$                       037NJ011
31 80059967 WHITFORD CRAIG ARTHUR 1130 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164232 705.73$                   -$                        705.73$                          028DB002
31 80124821 WHITFORD TYLER PITTMAN AND 815 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 164233 993.68$                   -$                        993.68$                          046FA043
31 80050102 WHITHAM PAUL A 2922 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164236 1,572.05$                -$                        1,572.05$                       058JG042
31 80100346 WHITING STEPHEN B ETUX 2022 FOREST VIEW CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164243 1,683.91$                -$                        1,683.91$                       058GB008
31 80136528 WHITLEY DAVID D AND APT 201 7573 LELAND STATION DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164257 1,796.28$                -$                        1,796.28$                       071KA018
31 80041714 WHITLEY HENRY H III ETUX 1040 STONEBRIDGE LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164265 1,338.09$                -$                        1,338.09$                       037KE023
31 80101989 WHITLEY JUSTIN T ETUX 5413 HOPEWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164274 819.50$                   -$                        819.50$                          022KR016
31 12638420 WHITLEY LARRY RENN ET 9300 SUE CIRCLE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 164276 790.75$                   -$                        790.75$                          029JA00704
31 80134401 WHITLOCK WILLIAM AND 1383 STAR GRASS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164307 1,571.18$                -$                        1,571.18$                       059IE013
28 80148860 WHITMAN GREGGORY D ETUX 3969 AQUARIUS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164319 756.05$                   -$                        756.05$                          015IE026
31 24338610 WHITMAN RALPH G JR ET 1077 RIDGEMONT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164323 1,605.93$                -$                        1,605.93$                       037KB045
31 80127563 WHITMIRE MICHAEL T ET 724 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 164338 998.54$                   -$                        998.54$                          046FA013
31 80096664 WHITMORE JENNIFER ETVIR 3925 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 164342 1,021.92$                -$                        1,021.92$                       022KP003
31 80036476 WHITNEY STEPHEN C & MARGARET A TR 1107 ELDORA COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164363 1,642.71$                -$                        1,642.71$                       058BA006
31 80046923 WHITTINGTON BRIAN F 1008 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164406 743.20$                   -$                        743.20$                          022NA007
31 80075860 WIANT RANDY J ETUX 1024 CORDGRASS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164437 1,072.49$                -$                        1,072.49$                       037ND013
31 12640470 WICHMANN BONNIE L 1315 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164447 293.49$                   -$                        293.49$                          022KF006
31 80091704 WICKHAM KELLY ETVIR 1026 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164478 604.75$                   -$                        604.75$                          029GF023
20 80123394 WICKHAM KELLY S ET 1026 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164479 9.50$                        -$                        9.50$                               157HE020
31 80060920 WICKHAM KELLY S ETVIR 1026 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164480 777.76$                   -$                        777.76$                          046OA028
20 80120328 WICKHAM KELLY S ETVIR 1026 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164481 11.17$                      -$                        11.17$                             173AH014
20 80120328 WICKHAM KELLY S ETVIR 1026 LANTERNS LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164482 11.17$                      -$                        11.17$                             173AH015
31 12642900 WICKLINE SUZANNE BURKE 9513 OAKMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164488 115.29$                   -$                        115.29$                          029KD037
31 80090125 WIECIECH ROBERT C ETUX 4037 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164516 245.84$                   -$                        245.84$                          058NH026
31 24344070 WIEDRICH JONATHAN S ETUX 9539 MERMAIDS COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164517 713.66$                   -$                        713.66$                          048HA097
31 80142919 WIEGANDT SARAH MARGUERITE ETVIR 6010 DUXBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164522 982.88$                   -$                        982.88$                          022LA012
31 80130196 WIELOCK ADELE ETALS 2266 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164533 808.16$                   -$                        808.16$                          038IF013    
31 80067349 WIER JASON ELWIN ETUX 167 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 164541 1,208.49$                -$                        1,208.49$                       037DB00701
25 80031349 WIER JASON LEE ETUX 10222 OLDE TOWNE WYNDE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 164542 285.02$                   -$                        285.02$                          048CA005
31 80000696 WIERS AUTOMOTIVE 167 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 164544 88.50$                      -$                        88.50$                             
31 80060099 WIETECHA JENNIFER M 1505 ASHLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164554 637.25$                   -$                        637.25$                          038HB038
31 80002807 WIGGINS DONALD O JR ETUX 1029 TIDINGS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 164565 1,040.15$                -$                        1,040.15$                       037MD021
31 12642820 WIGGINS RHONDA STARR 1040 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164574 763.97$                   -$                        763.97$                          022NB009
31 24346930 WIGGS ROBERT R ET 8617 ORCHARD LOOP ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 164585 720.79$                   -$                        720.79$                          037PC037
31 80132659 WIGNALL ALEX M 2921 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 164595 1,314.95$                -$                        1,314.95$                       071BJ066
31 80070875 WIGNALL FAMILY TRUST 1381 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164596 2,016.77$                -$                        2,016.77$                       058MM017    
31 24347050 WIKEL WILLIAM L ETUX 1102 PEBBLESTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164602 1,235.52$                -$                        1,235.52$                       037KI001
31 80110912 WILAND DEAN E AND 1032 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164603 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CC004
31 24346990 WILBOURNE DENNIS W ETUX 1004 BEAUMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 164612 1,259.71$                -$                        1,259.71$                       047CF002
31 80124238 WILCOX NINA 3112 THISTLEWOOD DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 164639 721.25$                   -$                        721.25$                          047AA020
31 80117270 WILCOX RACHEL N ET 5752 ORCHARDGRASS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 164640 782.14$                   -$                        782.14$                          059IH015
25 24346790 WILDER HARTLEY E 10029 N OLDE TWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 164658 304.43$                   -$                        304.43$                          048GA017
31 80136393 WILDER JOHN ETUX 2492 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164661 1,521.80$                -$                        1,521.80$                       058FB056
31 80145424 WILEY KAREN L ET 2059 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164701 759.73$                   -$                        759.73$                          022KI009
31 80095120 WILFONG JAMES E ETUX 1012 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164706 1,055.48$                -$                        1,055.48$                       037MA007
31 80096853 WILFONG JERRY F 9504 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 164709 747.33$                   -$                        747.33$                          048HA066
26 80119577 WILKINS REBECCA HUBBARD 131 SANDY CREEK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164809 572.88$                   -$                        572.88$                          0202A072
31 80112343 WILKINSON NICHOLAS TODD 1709 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164852 738.32$                   -$                        738.32$                          022NH004
31 80087215 WILKINSON PAMELA J 1072 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164853 313.65$                   -$                        313.65$                          028CF003
31 24443630 WILL DAVID CHARLES ETUX 2053 SHELMORE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 164865 1,240.03$                -$                        1,240.03$                       058MA012
31 80138026 WILLETT SUSAN ETVIR 110 SHAMROCK DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164918 1,067.99$                -$                        1,067.99$                       030OB044
31 80105131 WILLETTS JEREME M ETUX 6033 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 164987 855.82$                   -$                        855.82$                          057BB002
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2020 155501 95.70$                      34.93$                    130.63$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 157310 113.93$                   21.08$                    135.01$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2019 153099 95.70$                      43.54$                    139.24$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2015 148595 77.86$                      63.46$                    141.32$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2021 155686 113.93$                   31.33$                    145.26$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2014 146575 84.60$                      76.56$                    161.16$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2016 150701 94.20$                      68.30$                    162.50$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2018 151865 107.92$                   58.82$                    166.74$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 159966 152.40$                   14.48$                    166.88$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2017 153880 107.92$                   68.53$                    176.45$                          038BA011  A
31 12648400 WILLETTS LORI TRLR 45 1305 OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165007 178.90$                   -$                        178.90$                          038BA011  A
31 80127950 WILLIAM & NANCY BIANCO REVOC TRUST THE 3520 BIRDFIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 165066 1,165.27$                -$                        1,165.27$                       071DI018
31 80128608 WILLIAM AND CYNTHIA JOHNSON LIVING TRUST 1104 CHARLTON WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 165080 1,367.66$                -$                        1,367.66$                       047PB002
31 80081895 WILLIAM D CARMICHAEL DDS PA 567 LUNE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 165101 9.77$                        -$                        9.77$                               
31 12651190 WILLIAMS AARON SR ET 107 JOHN SNEED LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165190 441.88$                   -$                        441.88$                          037DA01107
31 80131147 WILLIAMS ABBY H ETVIR 664 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165191 788.16$                   -$                        788.16$                          046FA001
31 80062336 WILLIAMS ALFRED JR 1112 JORDAN LAKE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 165203 764.51$                   -$                        764.51$                          028DC007
31 80101121 WILLIAMS ANGELE L 3937 STONE HARBOR PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 165207 1,059.53$                -$                        1,059.53$                       022KQ001
25 80057999 WILLIAMS ANNE LAURIE 518 MAPLE BRANCHES DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165208 332.95$                   -$                        332.95$                          048BF032
26 12658280 WILLIAMS BARBARA ANN 102 GRAINGER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 165219 290.12$                   -$                        290.12$                          0202A010
31 80086155 WILLIAMS BRADLEY S ETUX 228 MORNING VIEW WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 165241 1,218.11$                -$                        1,218.11$                       037GH019
25 24411700 WILLIAMS BRENDA L 371 TANGLE OAKS CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165244 238.05$                   -$                        238.05$                          048BC073
31 80118567 WILLIAMS CALANDRIA SHAUNTELLE 7375 BELLACROFT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 165256 1,099.95$                -$                        1,099.95$                       048HB018
31 80078274 WILLIAMS CHARLES D ETUX 1095 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 165271 615.92$                   -$                        615.92$                          028CE007
31 80076803 WILLIAMS CHRISTOPHER ETUX 1119 WATER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 165286 1,771.69$                -$                        1,771.69$                       037EA006
31 80026549 WILLIAMS CRYSTAL G 306 RYE FIELD COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 165314 812.59$                   -$                        812.59$                          057KB034
25 80051875 WILLIAMS DAMU Y 10273 CHAPPELL LOOP RD SW LELAND NC 28451 2024 165316 149.22$                   -$                        149.22$                          038JA019
31 80105305 WILLIAMS DANIEL PATRICK AND 9421 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165321 708.35$                   -$                        708.35$                          048HA178
31 12660990 WILLIAMS DONNY 9359 LYN-MARIE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165374 990.41$                   -$                        990.41$                          029KA042
31 80056153 WILLIAMS EARL EDWARD ETUX 2274 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 165382 910.01$                   -$                        910.01$                          038IF011    
31 80139550 WILLIAMS EDEN CLARE 1111 ASHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165384 715.15$                   -$                        715.15$                          047AA017
31 24416410 WILLIAMS EDITH G 1001 PAVESTONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 165385 1,225.45$                -$                        1,225.45$                       037NN010
24 12665260 WILLIAMS EDWARD 333 MAIN ST NAVASSA LELAND NC 28451 2024 165387 10.00$                      -$                        10.00$                             030HA00305
24 12666420 WILLIAMS EDWARD J ET 333 MAIN ST NAVASSA LELAND NC 28451 2024 165390 323.18$                   -$                        323.18$                          030HA004
24 12666440 WILLIAMS EDWARD JR ETUX 401 WOLFRIDGE ROAD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165391 220.28$                   -$                        220.28$                          029CA00406
31 12667890 WILLIAMS ESTELLE G APT 302 4262 HARRINGTON RD LELAND NC 28451 2022 157645 172.94$                   20.75$                    193.69$                          038BA026
31 12667890 WILLIAMS ESTELLE G APT 302 4262 HARRINGTON RD LELAND NC 28451 2023 160350 431.66$                   41.01$                    472.67$                          038BA026
31 12667890 WILLIAMS ESTELLE G APT 302 4262 HARRINGTON RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 165404 506.74$                   -$                        506.74$                          038BA026
31 80062084 WILLIAMS FORREST BRENT ETUX 107 LONG LEAF DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 165419 584.31$                   -$                        584.31$                          030PA012
14 80103776 WILLIAMS GARRETT MATHEW 8911 KING RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165436 695.57$                   -$                        695.57$                          235KJ029
25 24419600 WILLIAMS GISELA I 380 EASTWOOD LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165446 105.29$                   -$                        105.29$                          048BC007
28 12677680 WILLIAMS ISAAC F JR (LT) PO BOX 1986 LELAND NC 28451 2024 165472 25.27$                      -$                        25.27$                             00900058
28 12677680 WILLIAMS ISAAC F JR (LT) PO BOX 1986 LELAND NC 28451 2024 165473 398.84$                   -$                        398.84$                          00800067
31 80046076 WILLIAMS JACQUALYN 9052 ARDEN RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 165491 675.57$                   -$                        675.57$                          023PB018
31 80142272 WILLIAMS JAMES STEELE IV ETUX 5002 SNEADENS CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 165516 1,740.99$                -$                        1,740.99$                       059PA038
31 80120803 WILLIAMS JAN AND 7806 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 165519 959.23$                   -$                        959.23$                          057AC036
31 80029873 WILLIAMS JESSE S ETUX 116 STONEY CREEK LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165552 829.14$                   -$                        829.14$                          057NA039
25 24430750 WILLIAMS JONAS ETUX 10061 N OLDE TOWNE WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 165605 355.74$                   -$                        355.74$                          048GA014
31 80049920 WILLIAMS KAREN 138 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165619 857.87$                   -$                        857.87$                          057FA025
31 80068969 WILLIAMS KIM ELISE 8764 OLD FOREST DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165643 546.10$                   -$                        546.10$                          037IA024
28 80034582 WILLIAMS KIMBERLY ANN 4652 NORTHWEST RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165644 61.21$                      -$                        61.21$                             0150000202  
31 80037067 WILLIAMS KRISTY F 1100 MILL CREEK LOOP LELAND NC 28451 2024 165647 763.29$                   -$                        763.29$                          029KE013
31 80070243 WILLIAMS LARRY TIBBITT ETUX 1055 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 165654 1,500.36$                -$                        1,500.36$                       037MB028
31 80074092 WILLIAMS LEONARD DAVID IV ETUX 1905 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 165660 1,001.78$                -$                        1,001.78$                       022KA005
31 80055998 WILLIAMS MATTHEW S 641 LANVALE HILLS CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 165707 602.78$                   -$                        602.78$                          037PE038
31 80144139 WILLIAMS MICHAEL ANDREW AND 1020 SPARKLE STREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 165724 974.97$                   -$                        974.97$                          047IA018
31 12685330 WILLIAMS MICHAEL O 152-A OLD FAYETTEVILLE RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 165752 411.02$                   -$                        411.02$                          037DA037
25 24436960 WILLIAMS NEVIN EUGENE JR 749 RIVER RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165781 269.18$                   -$                        269.18$                          048FB00103
31 80060909 WILLIAMS NICHOLAS JAMES ETUX 987 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 165782 720.41$                   -$                        720.41$                          022MB006
24 12645210 WILLIAMS PEGGY M 9803 OLD MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165806 4.70$                        -$                        4.70$                               029CA00411
24 12645210 WILLIAMS PEGGY M 9803 OLD MILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165805 145.35$                   -$                        145.35$                          029CA001
31 80063486 WILLIAMS REMY 2306 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 165825 841.64$                   -$                        841.64$                          038IG030
31 80067691 WILLIAMS RICHARD A ETUX 3042 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 165830 986.80$                   -$                        986.80$                          058JG069
28 80142695 WILLIAMS RILEIGH GLASGOW ETVIR 3982 ECLIPSE AVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165840 814.54$                   -$                        814.54$                          015ID014
31 80042900 WILLIAMS RONALD MICHAEL ETUX 1217 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 165888 1,185.68$                -$                        1,185.68$                       047AG054
28 12693530 WILLIAMS SHEILA V 4139 NORTHWEST ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 165940 676.78$                   -$                        676.78$                          0150005812
31 8022996 WILLIAMS TALYA JANESE 820 GILES PL NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 160875 97.42$                      2.92$                      100.34$                          037GB003
31 8022996 WILLIAMS TALYA JANESE 820 GILES PL NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 165978 276.56$                   -$                        276.56$                          037GB003
31 80054881 WILLIAMS TERESA AND 2008 GINGERWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 165984 724.73$                   -$                        724.73$                          057BA010
20 80019059 WILLIAMS TIMOTHY SCOTT 205 HEWETT BURTON RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2020 156425 8.84$                        3.23$                      12.07$                             
31 80132655 WILLIAMS TRAVIS E AND 2900 HATCHERS RUN LELAND NC 28451 2024 166018 1,486.67$                -$                        1,486.67$                       071BJ077
31 12697010 WILLIAMS VERNITA 9527 HEVENER STREET NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166023 389.66$                   -$                        389.66$                          029GD004
31 80073553 WILLIAMS ZACHARY DAVID 1008 FOXRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 166053 860.33$                   -$                        860.33$                          022ND027
31 12698910 WILLIAMSON BRIAN ETUX 9362 LYN MARIE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166084 654.45$                   -$                        654.45$                          029KA065
31 80133104 WILLIAMSON CHARLES E JR ETUX 1010 DAYBREAK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 166089 1,919.89$                -$                        1,919.89$                       037LE029
25 24465030 WILLIAMSON DOUGLAS R ET 10327 WESTBANK CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166141 452.18$                   -$                        452.18$                          048CB01905
28 80116970 WILLIAMSON ELIZABETH ANN 4137 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 166143 923.21$                   -$                        923.21$                          015IB015
31 12704190 WILLIAMSON HOWARD JR 9636 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166184 424.47$                   -$                        424.47$                          029KB046
31 12704190 WILLIAMSON HOWARD JR 9636 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166185 786.24$                   -$                        786.24$                          029LA02701
31 12705680 WILLIAMSON JAMES AND 314 MOSSY OAK COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 166187 756.38$                   -$                        756.38$                          029MA00518
31 80137654 WILLIAMSON JAMES CHARLES 9791 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166188 2.89$                        -$                        2.89$                               
31 80104243 WILLIAMSON JIMMY L JR 5416 HOPEWELL CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 166197 731.81$                   -$                        731.81$                          022KR014
31 12710000 WILLIAMSON JOSEPH C AND 9791 STURGEON DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166206 571.89$                   -$                        571.89$                          029KB023
31 12709930 WILLIAMSON JOSEPH C ETUX 9791 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166207 607.55$                   -$                        607.55$                          022NC036
31 80047559 WILLIAMSON KENNETH R SR 2293 COTTAGEFIELD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166221 833.14$                   -$                        833.14$                          038IF027    
31 12709990 WILLIAMSON LINDA CROOM ETVIR 9791 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166249 23.63$                      -$                        23.63$                             029FB00301
31 12709990 WILLIAMSON LINDA CROOM ETVIR 9791 STURGEON DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166250 759.29$                   -$                        759.29$                          029FB004
31 80095302 WILLIAMSON SCOTT ETUX 1125 SPRING GLEN CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 166311 1,028.18$                -$                        1,028.18$                       037NH010
31 80024086 WILLIAMSON SUSAN HELEN 2516 BELSHAW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 166316 1,312.04$                -$                        1,312.04$                       058FB062
28 80121163 WILLIAMSON TINA 3920 VIRGO LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 166324 826.88$                   -$                        826.88$                          015IB023
31 24467930 WILLIS BRAYTON P ETUX PO BOX 2135 LELAND NC 28451 2024 166384 1,555.58$                -$                        1,555.58$                       037IC033
13 55238470 WILLIS BRAYTON P ETUX PO BOX 2135 LELAND NC 28451 2024 166385 902.58$                   -$                        902.58$                          232OF024
24 12718210 WILLIS FRANK 126 NORTH NAVASSA ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 166400 347.90$                   -$                        347.90$                          030GB002
24 12718450 WILLIS JOHNNIE JR 822 PINE VALLEY DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166418 189.32$                   -$                        189.32$                          030HC00502
24 80026853 WILLIS KERWIN AND 9359 BUCKWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166424 17.33$                      -$                        17.33$                             030HC02701
24 80091449 WILLIS KERWIN RAMOND 9359 BUCKWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 300417 13.54$                      2.50$                      16.04$                             
24 80091449 WILLIS KERWIN RAMOND 9359 BUCKWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166425 38.66$                      -$                        38.66$                             
24 80091449 WILLIS KERWIN RAMOND 9359 BUCKWOOD CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 302872 37.44$                      3.56$                      41.00$                             
24 80025335 WILLIS LOUISE 1690 CEDAR HILL ROAD LELAND NC 28451 2024 166434 14.75$                      -$                        14.75$                             0230007501  
24 12719090 WILLIS LOUISE H 1690 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166438 0.40$                        -$                        0.40$                               0230007718
24 12719090 WILLIS LOUISE H 1690 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166436 109.08$                   -$                        109.08$                          02300060
24 12719090 WILLIS LOUISE H 1690 CEDAR HILL RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166437 183.70$                   -$                        183.70$                          0230006001
31 80139173 WILLIS RANDY K 1824 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 166458 1,009.94$                -$                        1,009.94$                       046LD039
31 24468390 WILLMANN DAVID P UNIT 53 1023 GINGER LILY LELAND NC 28451 2024 166486 1,276.32$                -$                        1,276.32$                       037NH034
31 80087740 WILLS MICHAEL JOHN ETUX 1394 CAPE FEAR NATIONAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 166562 2,116.21$                -$                        2,116.21$                       071EG008    
31 80129854 WILLSON MARY E ETVIR 1207 EARNLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 166568 1,662.85$                -$                        1,662.85$                       058BA017
24 80050807 WILSON ADAM BERNARD ETALS 9481 BEULAH LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166657 490.18$                   -$                        490.18$                          0230004914
22 80131675 WILSON AMY CAROLINE 1004 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 166665 810.53$                   -$                        810.53$                          182BA053
31 80112473 WILSON BRYAN D ET 3618 CATHERINE LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 166705 1,607.82$                -$                        1,607.82$                       072AA004
31 12723868 WILSON CAROLYN DENISE 511 GRAY FOX CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166717 336.85$                   -$                        336.85$                          037DA01005
31 80125240 WILSON JAMES S ETALS 1108 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 166864 1,577.56$                -$                        1,577.56$                       058NC005
31 24474090 WILSON LARRY J ETUX 2204 VILLAMAR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166906 1,798.66$                -$                        1,798.66$                       058KA021
31 80059054 WILSON LEO J JR ETUX 668 BEECH CT SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166910 724.28$                   -$                        724.28$                          048GC011
25 22556320 WILSON MAURICE ET 511 GRAY FOX CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 166929 333.39$                   -$                        333.39$                          048GB025
25 24476910 WILSON MELISSA A WYND SE 9922 NORTH OLDE TOWNE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166932 373.60$                   -$                        373.60$                          048GB013
31 80088411 WILSON MEREDITH 1208 RED BAY PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 166937 620.89$                   -$                        620.89$                          038HB030
28 80124638 WILSON MICHAEL GLENN JR ETUX 4164 PEGASUS PKWY LELAND NC 28451 2024 166942 941.44$                   -$                        941.44$                          015IB011
31 12725640 WILSON MIKE AND 110 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 166945 620.68$                   -$                        620.68$                          030OC023
31 80108395 WILSON MILES CAMERON 7870 WATERWILLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 166946 893.86$                   -$                        893.86$                          057AD027
31 80118772 WILSON SHAKERA J LESE AND 7615 KNIGHTBELL CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167017 847.99$                   -$                        847.99$                          046MD039
31 12725870 WILSON SUSAN MARIE PO BOX 1241 LELAND NC 28451 2023 161907 92.71$                      4.17$                      96.88$                             029KC02201A
31 12725870 WILSON SUSAN MARIE PO BOX 1241 LELAND NC 28451 2024 167031 209.87$                   -$                        209.87$                          029KC02201A
31 80086023 WILSON SUZANNE M 1006 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 167033 654.72$                   -$                        654.72$                          029AC003
25 24479760 WILSON TAMMY FISHER 10029 BIRCH PLANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167035 275.85$                   -$                        275.85$                          048BE021
31 80097191 WILT CHARLES J ETUX 4041 BATIK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 167075 1,642.84$                -$                        1,642.84$                       058NH027
31 12726210 WINBORNE JOE ETUX 1015 LAKE GASTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167102 654.99$                   -$                        654.99$                          028DA014
31 80132545 WINCHESTER JEFFREY NEAL ETUX 1623 GRANDIFLORA DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167107 1,544.59$                -$                        1,544.59$                       037JE017
14 80144181 WINDER BRIEANNE ETVIR 10208 WILDLIFE DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167120 312.00$                   -$                        312.00$                          235IM02105
28 12726200 WINDHAM ALVETA 4690 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167132 262.20$                   -$                        262.20$                          0150000907
31 80116014 WINDHAM G DAWN 5177 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167154 1,719.85$                -$                        1,719.85$                       072AF013
28 12726830 WINDHAM MARJORIE 4690 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167160 288.52$                   -$                        288.52$                          0090007002A
28 12726960 WINDHAM MARJORIE 4690 BLUE BANKS LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167161 351.71$                   -$                        351.71$                          00900009  A
25 24485215 WINDHAM STEPHEN BLAIR 811 SE BRUNSWICK PLACE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167167 271.48$                   -$                        271.48$                          048FB00708
31 80138169 WINDHAM TAUNA 1101 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 167170 735.83$                   -$                        735.83$                          022NF001
31 80077438 WINGERT STEVEN R ETUX 2921 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 167478 1,572.80$                -$                        1,572.80$                       058JG048
31 80139382 WINKLER ROBERT P ETUX 8309 E HIGHCROFT DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167504 873.42$                   -$                        873.42$                          046EM051
25 80006146 WINKLER SARAH LYNN 323 KINGSWORTH LANE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167506 295.52$                   -$                        295.52$                          048BC107
31 80141301 WINNER ERIC ALAN 2609 LONGLEAF PINE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167527 1,028.24$                -$                        1,028.24$                       057AD018
31 24485710 WINSTON MAURIER ETUX 1209 REGALIA LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 167583 2,086.70$                -$                        2,086.70$                       037EA029
31 80097436 WINWOOD RICHARD ETUX 3471 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167633 1,489.46$                -$                        1,489.46$                       071BH064
31 80108132 WIRE JOHN 2615 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167637 1,736.75$                -$                        1,736.75$                       058JB018    
31 12728850 WIRIYA PAT 1009 ASHLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 167640 690.34$                   -$                        690.34$                          022NA010
31 24486650 WISE MARION C 1174 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167672 1,472.26$                -$                        1,472.26$                       037IC011
31 80117198 WISKER JEREMY ETUX 1115 MILLSTREAM CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 167699 1,194.43$                -$                        1,194.43$                       037KA012
31 80110898 WISOR MICHAEL J ETUX 9816 N OLDE TOWNE WYND SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167712 830.60$                   -$                        830.60$                          048GC009
31 80136041 WISSINGER JACOB J 1755 FOX TRACE CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167714 779.03$                   -$                        779.03$                          046LD013
31 80139436 WISSLER LAURA ETALS 3228 GREENRIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 167716 847.04$                   -$                        847.04$                          022KR012
31 80111961 WITHERINGTON THOMAS SCOTT ET 1911 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 167727 1,002.83$                -$                        1,002.83$                       022KA008
31 80096158 WITT GARY C ET 5849 PARK WEST CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167758 1,145.64$                -$                        1,145.64$                       071BA020
31 80127676 WITTKOFSKY CHARLOTTE H AND 110 VICTORY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 167786 248.02$                   -$                        248.02$                          038HA01101
31 24487020 WITTKOFSKY EDWARD B ETUX 846 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167788 727.22$                   -$                        727.22$                          037DB01102
31 80114897 WOELFEL ARNOLD G JR ET 6140 RIVER BREEZE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 167843 1,462.19$                -$                        1,462.19$                       071BH048
31 80122988 WOERNER PATRICK RYAN 676 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167845 815.29$                   -$                        815.29$                          046FA004
31 80122191 WOJCIECHOWSKI EWA 1121 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167856 989.15$                   -$                        989.15$                          058FA009
31 80074823 WOJNO DENNIS S ETUX 7016 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 167870 1,550.83$                -$                        1,550.83$                       058OE002
31 80106417 WOLF LAUREN HEATHER 98 COMBINE LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167897 984.83$                   -$                        984.83$                          057FA035
31 80074698 WOLFF JEFFREY ALAN ETUX 3086 SMEADES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167956 1,533.63$                -$                        1,533.63$                       059PB047
31 80093677 WOLFORD CATHY 5012 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 167964 968.30$                   -$                        968.30$                          046PD001
28 12728060 WOMACK ALICE 4780 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2022 160272 27.15$                      2.24$                      29.39$                             00900054
28 12728060 WOMACK ALICE 4780 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167988 42.53$                      -$                        42.53$                             0090005403
28 12728060 WOMACK ALICE 4780 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 162910 42.53$                      4.04$                      46.57$                             0090005403
28 12728060 WOMACK ALICE 4780 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 167987 188.03$                   -$                        188.03$                          00900054
28 12728060 WOMACK ALICE 4780 VERNON RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2023 162909 188.03$                   17.86$                    205.89$                          00900054
31 80122542 WOMBLE MICHAEL JAMES ETUX 1018 GINGER LILY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 168012 269.28$                   -$                        269.28$                          037NH038
31 80055524 WOMER MARCUS MIDDLESWORTH AND 2310 COTTAGEFIELD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 168021 996.46$                   -$                        996.46$                          038IG029
31 80054620 WOMERSLEY WALLACE ETUX 1207 AMBER PINES DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 168022 930.42$                   -$                        930.42$                          022NJ009
31 80076715 WONG CHESTER L 4161 DRUIDS GLEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 168028 1,245.89$                -$                        1,245.89$                       058OJ018
31 24498320 WONG GREGORY V ETUX 1111 FOXBOW CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 168032 1,203.20$                -$                        1,203.20$                       047PC009
31 80061222 WONG JESUS BENNY ETUX 1016 BUSHEL TRL LELAND NC 28451 2024 168034 720.55$                   -$                        720.55$                          057BA005
31 80106312 WONG JOHN KIN ETUX 1005 CHERRYWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 168035 984.50$                   -$                        984.50$                          047CA029
31 80048634 WOOD ERIC V ETUX 699 LEWIS RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 168088 320.27$                   -$                        320.27$                          037PA007
31 80131670 WOOD JOSEPH WESLEY AND 824 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 168109 889.38$                   -$                        889.38$                          046FA037
31 80078653 WOOD RANDY LEE ETUX 8620 SPRUCE GROVE CT NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 168133 689.47$                   -$                        689.47$                          059BB036
25 24502050 WOOD THEODORE JR ET 719 RIVER RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 168163 367.97$                   -$                        367.97$                          048FB003
25 80134631 WOOD THEODORE STEVENSON IV 719 RIVER RD SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 168164 3.05$                        -$                        3.05$                               
31 80119956 WOODARD AMBER LYNN ET 1006 HAMPTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 168198 605.99$                   -$                        605.99$                          038IA032
25 80053584 WOODIE ROBERT M ETUX 10240 MARINERS CV CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 168285 582.23$                   -$                        582.23$                          048FF016
25 80088760 WOODIE ROBERT MARSHALL 10240 MARINERS COVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 168286 19.97$                      -$                        19.97$                             
25 80088760 WOODIE ROBERT MARSHALL 10240 MARINERS COVE CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 302888 21.03$                      2.00$                      23.03$                             
31 80081807 WOODS HERMAN RAY III ETUX 1627 PINE HARBOR WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 168415 1,051.49$                -$                        1,051.49$                       022ME007
31 80147686 WOODY ROBERT C III 111 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 168471 523.42$                   -$                        523.42$                          030PC007
31 12733844 WOODY ROBERT COURTLAND III ETALS 111 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2023 163369 189.75$                   18.03$                    207.78$                          030PC00701
31 12733844 WOODY ROBERT COURTLAND III ETALS 111 LOOP RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 168472 222.75$                   -$                        222.75$                          030PC00701
31 24519001 WOOLARD CHAD WILSON ETUX 9449 COTTONWOOD LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 168476 768.50$                   -$                        768.50$                          047DA073
31 80042292 WOOLFE CLIFFORD R  ETUX 1106 CRESTFIELD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 168490 701.73$                   -$                        701.73$                          022NH047
31 24519100 WOOTEN GINA K 1019 MACKLIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 168538 603.99$                   -$                        603.99$                          038IA006
31 12733860 WOOTTON DOROTHY H C/O ASHLEY HUTCHINS 127 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2022 160823 200.41$                   10.52$                    210.93$                          037CC019
31 12733860 WOOTTON DOROTHY H C/O ASHLEY HUTCHINS 127 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2023 163471 384.63$                   24.76$                    409.39$                          037CC019
31 12733860 WOOTTON DOROTHY H C/O ASHLEY HUTCHINS 127 BASIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 168574 451.52$                   -$                        451.52$                          037CC019
23 80127319 WORSHAM ROGER AND 1690 OLD MILL CREEK RD SE LELAND NC 28479 2024 168688 48.37$                      -$                        48.37$                             140AA00701
31 80092329 WOTASEK WENDY E 225 WHITEHILL RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 168725 868.43$                   -$                        868.43$                          047AE022
21 80023988 WRAY DAVID B 1229 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 168766 152.88$                   -$                        152.88$                          
21 80023988 WRAY DAVID B 1229 CROSS WATER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2023 300206 216.16$                   20.54$                    236.70$                          
31 24524720 WRAY LARRY ALLEN ETUX 3101 WOODBEND COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 168774 1,201.50$                -$                        1,201.50$                       037CH012
31 80142721 WRENCH ERICA MORGAN ETVIR 1709 S STILLWOOD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 168788 1,984.74$                -$                        1,984.74$                       058LA039
31 80127948 WRENN FAMILY IRREVOC TRUST THE 2151 TALMAGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 168793 1,225.13$                -$                        1,225.13$                       047PB075
31 80004863 WRIGHT AUDREY L 1402 PARKLAND WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 168821 796.55$                   -$                        796.55$                          022MC024
24 12742650 WRIGHT CYNTHIA C 9476 BEAULAH LANE NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 168844 538.40$                   -$                        538.40$                          0230004912
31 80081854 WRIGHT DEALIUS LEMONT 2074 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 168855 727.38$                   -$                        727.38$                          038IB044
31 80122517 WRIGHT FAMILY IRREVOC TRUST THE 5009 KILLOGREN WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 168866 1,113.70$                -$                        1,113.70$                       058JF028
31 80024884 WRIGHT GEORGE W ETUX 1132 EVANGELINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 168878 1,624.75$                -$                        1,624.75$                       058BA034
31 12742740 WRIGHT HOLLY A ETALS 1805 OLIVE PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 168883 867.27$                   -$                        867.27$                          022NK023
31 80127591 WRIGHT JESSICA DAWN AND 1288 HIDDEN CREEK DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 168903 818.07$                   -$                        818.07$                          029OF023
31 80078934 WRIGHT JUDITH E 1716 PEPPERWOOD WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 168914 735.16$                   -$                        735.16$                          022NH038
25 24528900 WRIGHT KENNETH C SR ET 459 KINGSWORTH LN SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 168929 375.49$                   -$                        375.49$                          048GB034
31 80102284 WRIGHT KENNETH HAROLD ETUX 1033 BRIDGEPORT WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 168930 529.82$                   -$                        529.82$                          028CA014
25 24528920 WRIGHT LARRY GREG ET 530 GRAY FOX COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 168934 318.27$                   -$                        318.27$                          048GB029
31 24529010 WRIGHT LAWRENCE J ETUX 307 RYE FIELD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 168936 864.08$                   -$                        864.08$                          057KB030
31 80065004 WRIGHT LEIGH B 1193 SLATER WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 168939 1,256.93$                -$                        1,256.93$                       047AG060
31 80050085 WRIGHT THOMAS M AND 1101 LAKEBREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169017 1,404.57$                -$                        1,404.57$                       037KH011
31 80111815 WRIGHT VANESSA K ETVIR 1578 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 169019 656.88$                   -$                        656.88$                          029AB006
31 80106774 WRIGHT VIRGINIA G AND 4660 SUGAR BAY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169020 708.13$                   -$                        708.13$                          048HC103
31 80044437 WRZOSEK WAYNE K 1002 N SANDERLING DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169044 1,013.28$                -$                        1,013.28$                       037LA005
31 80129213 WURSTER RYAN ETUX 1538 SELBY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169074 984.85$                   -$                        984.85$                          029IB033
31 80065704 WYANT CLIFTON ETUX 1763 PROVINCIAL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169096 755.78$                   -$                        755.78$                          022KK006
31 80088758 WYATT BERL W 1229 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 169099 1,424.14$                -$                        1,424.14$                       037NK012
31 80136582 WYATT LINDA S (LT) 2028 ASHBROOK CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169116 1,323.92$                -$                        1,323.92$                       037KD005
31 80134210 WYATT N & MARY I NEWBY ELDER JR REV TRUST 2594 EMPIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169119 1,601.67$                -$                        1,601.67$                       058JB007    
31 80129494 WYNNE ANGELA A ETVIR 5131 CRESWELL DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169164 1,872.21$                -$                        1,872.21$                       071FD014
14 80079612 YACUZZO PAMELA G ETVIR UNIT 360 9362 FALLEN PEAR LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 169258 991.84$                   -$                        991.84$                          235IJ01501
31 80089661 YAEGAR ROBERT MICHAEL ETUX 254 ROSS CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169260 738.61$                   -$                        738.61$                          047DA062
31 80006835 YAFFIE CHARLES A JR ETUX 1022 GOLDEN SANDS WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 169264 1,517.56$                -$                        1,517.56$                       037MB009
31 80056001 YAGER LIVING TRUST 2191 VILLAMAR DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169265 529.04$                   -$                        529.04$                          058KA053
31 80140833 YAHR JAMES 7816 HARRIER CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169266 1,282.28$                -$                        1,282.28$                       071BK035
31 80125373 YAKOBCHUK EDUARD ETUX 1504 PRATT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169268 942.76$                   -$                        942.76$                          029IB027
31 80043298 YAMULLA JOSEPH W ETUX 1129 WALBURY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169275 1,468.37$                -$                        1,468.37$                       047PB043
31 80005285 YARBENET GEORGE ETUX 1111 EVANGELINE DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 169403 1,577.04$                -$                        1,577.04$                       058BA045
31 80094544 YARNELL JENNIFER 3456 BITTERNS BR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169448 1,581.39$                -$                        1,581.39$                       071BH013
31 80080030 YAROS STEVEN ETUX 1807 DUDLEY CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169451 1,863.49$                -$                        1,863.49$                       058LA055
31 80063178 YATES JAMES R AND 1026 LAKE NORMAN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 169482 714.80$                   -$                        714.80$                          029AC013
31 80098785 YATES STEPHEN N ETUX 5182 BARCROFT LAKE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169500 1,949.54$                -$                        1,949.54$                       072AF020
31 80079813 YATES VIOLET E 1043 MACKLIN ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 169503 605.58$                   -$                        605.58$                          038IA015
25 24537310 YAUN RALPH C 10113 NORTH OLD TOWN WYND LELAND NC 28451 2024 169511 365.64$                   -$                        365.64$                          048GA008
31 80085380 YAW TYLER ETUX 6101 BLUE RAY DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169520 809.87$                   -$                        809.87$                          057BB015
31 80122775 YELTON LYNN B HEIRS 1913 ISLAND PINE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 169570 1,013.96$                -$                        1,013.96$                       022KA009



31 24539040 YENTZER DONALD G JR ETUX 2184 VILLAMAR DRIVE LELAND NC 28451 2024 169577 1,826.52$                -$                        1,826.52$                       058KA026
31 80075597 YEZIORO MARK E ET 7092 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 169599 720.65$                   -$                        720.65$                          058OD006
31 24538930 YOCHHEIM JEFFREY E 103 TILLINGTON CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169618 814.08$                   -$                        814.08$                          047AF011
31 80108176 YOCUM SAULSBERRY RHONDA 2017 FANNING CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 169623 1,369.79$                -$                        1,369.79$                       037MF025
31 80049231 YODER DAVID L ETUX 2854 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 169625 1,395.90$                -$                        1,395.90$                       058JG013
26 80147841 YORK CARRIE J ETVIR 137 DOGWOOD CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169661 522.18$                   -$                        522.18$                          0211A034
25 80054935 YORK GREGORY S AND 660 PINE BRANCHES CIR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 169669 342.66$                   -$                        342.66$                          048BD007
31 80094180 YORK NANETTE F 3132 REDFIELD DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169688 1,340.33$                -$                        1,340.33$                       037FB012
31 80093175 YOUNG BLAKE L 3116 SANSBURY LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 169746 758.00$                   -$                        758.00$                          022NP005
31 12750490 YOUNG DAVID JR ETUX 115 RIVERVIEW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169777 667.25$                   -$                        667.25$                          038BD020
31 80142669 YOUNG DENNIS PAUL AND 1269 CLENDON CIR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169782 1,068.77$                -$                        1,068.77$                       071BK106
31 80006480 YOUNG DON 111 LOYOLA AVENUE LELAND NC 28451 2024 169783 476.58$                   -$                        476.58$                          037DC022
31 12750650 YOUNG GEORGE A ET PO BOX 2015 LELAND NC 28451 2024 169804 446.39$                   -$                        446.39$                          029KA018
31 80072132 YOUNG HEATHER T 6337 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169812 1,543.67$                -$                        1,543.67$                       059PE010
31 80128680 YOUNG MELISSA 1011 LAKE GASTON DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169880 715.12$                   -$                        715.12$                          028DA016
31 80143288 YOUNG ROBERT L ETALS 9279 TIMBER LN NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 169909 424.93$                   -$                        424.93$                          037CE027
31 80133103 YOUNG TAMEKIA 2005 SOUTHERN PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 169925 744.63$                   -$                        744.63$                          022KB020
26 12754640 YOUNGS NATHAN J ETUX 103 ROBIN LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 169980 456.00$                   -$                        456.00$                          0202A07906
31 24564180 YOUSEY DONALD J ET 1032 MAPLECHASE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170005 849.74$                   -$                        849.74$                          047CC018
31 80062070 YOUSEY MATTHEW DONALD ETUX 8623 ORCHARD LOOP RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 170008 783.19$                   -$                        783.19$                          037PD002
31 80143387 YVONNE B MCARTHUR REV TRUST THE 6366 SAXON MEADOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170076 1,484.73$                -$                        1,484.73$                       059PC017
31 80147458 ZABOROWSKI FAMILY REV LIVING TRUST ETALS 3614 CATHERINE LAKE CV LELAND NC 28451 2024 170087 1,689.42$                -$                        1,689.42$                       072AA003
31 80129830 ZABOROWSKI FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 3046 PINE BLOOM WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 170088 1,565.97$                -$                        1,565.97$                       058JG068
31 80115819 ZAGARA MARY E 1335 ARBOR RIDGE WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 170109 780.35$                   -$                        780.35$                          037ID065
31 80092742 ZAHM BRIAN L ETUX 2143 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170114 1,296.97$                -$                        1,296.97$                       046EE013
31 24564410 ZAHRAN SHEILA B ETVIR 1009 MAPLECHASE DRIVE SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 170116 872.05$                   -$                        872.05$                          047CD028
31 24564430 ZAK MELANIE E 2013 OLDE REGENT WAY #150-318 LELAND NC 28451 2024 170121 804.63$                   -$                        804.63$                          047LA027
31 80121256 ZAK NATHAN SCOTT ETUX 8627 LANVALE FOREST DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170122 876.72$                   -$                        876.72$                          046DA007
31 80089749 ZAMORANO ZURELY HERNANDEZ 1008 BEAUMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2023 165012 1,541.67$                146.46$                 1,688.13$                       037LE001
31 80089749 ZAMORANO ZURELY HERNANDEZ 1008 BEAUMONT CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 170153 1,809.78$                -$                        1,809.78$                       037LE001
31 80074436 ZANGARA JOSEPH ETUX 1160 LILLIBRIDGE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170165 1,211.68$                -$                        1,211.68$                       058FA087
31 80129264 ZARAGOZA OSCAR O 2134 WILLOW CRK LELAND NC 28451 2024 170180 943.57$                   -$                        943.57$                          038IB058
31 24564650 ZARECKY ROBERT F ETUX 3762 ANSLOW DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170183 1,185.65$                -$                        1,185.65$                       0580000721
31 80086367 ZATORSKI MICHAEL ETUX 3051 RAMBLE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 170209 758.59$                   -$                        758.59$                          046PA027
31 80129983 ZEIBIG RONALD ETUX 800 BUCKEYE RD NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 170242 884.74$                   -$                        884.74$                          046FA031
31 80079921 ZELAYA DEJESUS ALEXIA V ETVIR 5072 W CHANDLER HEIGHTS DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170253 978.02$                   -$                        978.02$                          046PD016
31 80078126 ZELENKA VICTORIA 162 BENTGREEN DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170256 825.53$                   -$                        825.53$                          037GI085
31 80002953 ZELENSKI JAMES E ETUX 1112 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 170258 1,293.46$                -$                        1,293.46$                       058MA027
31 80001200 ZELINSKI MARK A ETUX 1007 GARDEN CLUB WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 170263 1,084.94$                -$                        1,084.94$                       037MA033
31 80058734 ZELTMANN ANTHONY L ETUX 1135 SANDY GROVE PL LELAND NC 28451 2024 170276 1,232.01$                -$                        1,232.01$                       059PA002
31 80121287 ZENG DEYU ET 8826 COLBERT PLACE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170284 1,143.42$                -$                        1,143.42$                       029IB007
31 80105720 ZEPPELIN VALERIE A 1513 IDLEWOOD CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 170301 793.53$                   -$                        793.53$                          022MD007
31 80023385 ZERIO STEPHEN T ETUX 1149 LEESBURG DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170307 1,382.75$                -$                        1,382.75$                       058NC022
31 80088039 ZHENG LE ZHUO AND 1225 WATERFALL WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 170344 1,498.91$                -$                        1,498.91$                       037NK010
31 80148843 ZHOU XU REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST THE ETALS 1302 BAY BREEZE CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 170347 2,614.41$                -$                        2,614.41$                       037EA032
31 80066744 ZIANE MOHAMED 127 DIXIE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170350 778.55$                   -$                        778.55$                          038BD015
31 80067843 ZIEMBA GERALD W ETUX 3098 WOODBEND CT LELAND NC 28451 2024 170364 1,309.12$                -$                        1,309.12$                       037CH005
31 24569300 ZIEMBA RICHARD JOHN ET 1156 WILLOW POND LANE LELAND NC 28451 2024 170365 1,491.18$                -$                        1,491.18$                       037IB024
31 80072120 ZIHAL BARBARA L 7023 MUSKERRY WAY LELAND NC 28451 2024 170376 1,496.10$                -$                        1,496.10$                       058OE016
31 24570850 ZIMMER SUSAN TRUSTEE AND 1147 GREENSVIEW CIRCLE LELAND NC 28451 2024 170406 936.47$                   -$                        936.47$                          037ID086
31 80007293 ZIMMERLE SCOTTIE J ETUX 8044 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 170409 863.14$                   -$                        863.14$                          057AA039
31 80141792 ZIMMERMANN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST ETALS 5022 STONEY POINT DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170436 1,856.79$                -$                        1,856.79$                       058MJ035    
31 80058802 ZINKHAM CHRISTOPHER ETUX 9454 NIGHT HARBOR DR SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 170444 742.42$                   -$                        742.42$                          048HA043
31 80027989 ZINKHAM SCOTT E ETUX 8016 FOOTPATH RD LELAND NC 28451 2024 170445 995.90$                   -$                        995.90$                          057AA046
28 12755540 ZINNERMAN DIZZIANE 4808 OTIS ROAD NW LELAND NC 28451 2024 170449 473.99$                   -$                        473.99$                          0090008401
31 80096662 ZIPPAY BRETT T ET 2570 LONG LEAF PINE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170457 1,005.91$                -$                        1,005.91$                       057AC020
31 80145394 ZIRILLI LEONARDO 9737 WAYNE ST LELAND NC 28451 2024 170460 508.82$                   -$                        508.82$                          029KC02207
31 80147205 ZITNAY KAREN ANNE 1631 BELLAMY PLACE DR NE LELAND NC 28451 2024 170464 766.02$                   -$                        766.02$                          029KI068
31 80066613 ZOCCOLI JOHN JOSEPH ETUX 1024 GRANITE GRV LELAND NC 28451 2024 170483 573.56$                   -$                        573.56$                          046OC013
31 80101105 ZORNER ALAN A ETUX 1816 ANGEL POND LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 170512 1,466.05$                -$                        1,466.05$                       071BH073
31 80122278 ZOVISTOSKI MICHAEL 9463 COTTONWOOD LN LELAND NC 28451 2024 170517 964.60$                   -$                        964.60$                          047DA091
29 80047570 ZUCKER DOUG ETUX STE 5 1132 NEW POINTE BLVD LELAND NC 28451 2024 170534 662.35$                   -$                        662.35$                          220AD016
31 80125412 ZUPAN KYLE L ETUX 2131 SPRINGSTONE DR LELAND NC 28451 2024 170562 1,219.16$                -$                        1,219.16$                       046EG003
25 80064826 ZURAITIS GEORGE ETUX 554 S HAMPTON PL SE LELAND NC 28451 2024 170568 508.09$                   -$                        508.09$                          048BA008
31 24572370 ZWALLY JAMES J ETUX 7386 RUBY STONE COURT LELAND NC 28451 2024 170583 834.30$                   -$                        834.30$                          057NA029
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